
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Str Alw Optional Claiming 1st Running of the

W. Cyport Commemorative

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 124
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 20, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Gloriette 79 (L)
B.m.5 Munnings - Julerette by Successful Appeal, KY
Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves

83 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnso
Trn: Shea Stuart (35-4-4-2)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 116»

2026: 3 0 0 1 $20,775 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 12 3 2 2 $241,724 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $29,107
Life: 28 5 4 5 $383,107 Distance: 16 3 3 3 $256,798

Track: 8 3 1 1 $221,837
06Mar26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :44¿¾ 1:09½¸ 4gk Rhp 85-75/70000 77 90-91 3 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¶ 3º¢ Mendoza A 115» bL 9.60 Asternia124¶¡ Filly Crystal124¸£ Gloriette115¸£ ins,cue3/16,4p1/8,flat 5
13Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :45¹¶ 1:09»¸ 4gk Stk - AmrcnButyL - 150k 77 86-86 4 3 2«¬ 1¶ 4¹ 4½ Mendoza A 122 b 22.40 Majestic Oops115¹¢ Asternia116¶¢ Benedetta118¸¡ press 2-3p, yield lane 6
17Jan26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¼ :45½¸ :58»^ 4gk Stk - OrleansB - 100k 82 78-75 7 1 3¶ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 4»£ Thornton T 120 bL 8.40 Sassi Strutter122¶¡ First Love120¸£ Twirl Around120¶¡ vied3w,battled,wknd 9
19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^¿ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 76 111-96 11 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Mendoza A 112½ bL 7.50 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨μ Miss Martini117£ brk in,clear,confident 11
09Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼½ :45¿½ 1:10¾º 3gk Str 20000cnd 75 108-84 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹£ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.52 Night Kiss122¸¡ Abitibi120¨μ Frango Electrico120¶ vied 2wd btwn, yielded 7
12Oct25 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¼¹ :45¿½ 1:25^¸ 3gk Str 20000cnd 73 90-67 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 7¶¶¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 3.26 Windy Walk121¨© Mercy Warren121¶¡ De' Ans Eighty121«¬ 4-3w,vied btw,faded1/8 7
17Sep25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22¼^ :45º¸ 1:16½½ 3gk Str 20000cnd 88-80 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Ortiz J L 121 L *1.81 Outrageously121¸¡ De' Ans Eighty121«¬ Gloriette121«¬ ins foe,caught 1/8,yld 10

2
20-1 White

Key to Success 77 (L)
B.m.6 Cupid - New Key by Majesticperfection, KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

78 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (51-3-2-7)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (103-5-7-6) 118

2026: 2 0 1 0 $11,893 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $487
2025: 8 3 0 1 $72,768 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $45,495
Life: 38 7 8 6 $307,621 Distance: 20 6 3 1 $170,088

Track: 17 0 4 3 $104,630
21Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¼¾ 4gk Rhp 79-69/55000 79 46-77 5 8 7º£ 4¸¡ 2º 2¹£ Hernandez I 126 fL 39.70 Miss Arlington125¹£ Key to Success126¡ Demidanu124¹£ rated,loom3p1/4,ran on 9
08Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45»» 1:10¼º 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 78 44-79 4 11 10¶¶ 10»£ 10¼¡ 9¾£ Hernandez I 118 fL 50.90 Filly Crystal124¨μ Pahoehoe d'Oro118¨μ Untamed Moment118¶£ wellback 4p, no factor 11
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 48-70 2 9 8¼¡ 8»¢ 9¾¢ 10¶^¢ Triana, Jr. A 124 fL 16.90 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ thru after half inside 10
14Oct25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :45¼» 1:10»¾ 3gk Alw 31400nw2/9mx 72 67-94 5 1 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ Gonzalez L A 121 fL 1.80 Key to Success121¡ Gray Lightning119¾¢ Overly Dramatic119º£ dug in 2w, in time 5
25Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46¹» 1:11ºº 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 48-89 6 2 6º¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Gonzalez L A 123 fL *.80 Key to Success123¶¢ Lucky Cougar119¸¢ Wheelingndealing114£ 4-3wide,move,driving 7
04Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22½^ :45½½ 1:10¸¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw3/x 57-87 3 1 4¹ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¸ Gonzalez L A 119 fL 3.20 Key to Success119¸ One Smokin' Rita121¸ Sweet Unique119»£ circled 4w,drew clear 4
08Jul25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :45¿¼ 1:10º¼ 3gk Alw 32500 19-78 2 7 7¼¢ 7¿ 6¶^ 4¼£ Gonzalez L A 119 L 13.00 City Scene121«¬ Sharp Hero119º£ Lucky Cougar123¸ passed tiring rivals 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/19 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 13/24

3
7-5 Blue

Filly Crystal 85 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Uncle Mo - Stainless by Flatter, KY
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

89 Own: Erin Gaarz
Trn: A .Ramirez Rodriguez (30-9-3-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 124

2026: 3 2 1 0 $114,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $36,848 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $43,540
Life: 16 5 4 3 $309,805 Distance: 12 5 4 1 $285,085

Track: 6 2 3 0 $171,158
06Mar26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :44¿¾ 1:09½¸ 4gk Rhp 85-75/70000 85 57-97 5 2 3» 3»¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Torres C A 124 L 3.50 Asternia124¶¡ Filly Crystal124¸£ Gloriette115¸£wbmp st, 3p, ran on plc 5
08Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45»» 1:10¼º 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 82 82-98 9 2 5»£ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Torres C A 124 L 2.90 Filly Crystal124¨μ Pahoehoe d'Oro118¨μ Untamed Moment118¶£ 3p1/4,5p upr,just held 11
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 78 71-96 2 3 3º¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Arrieta F 124 L 2.70 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ ranged up4w,drew clr 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Benoit Craig for $25,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 79 78-72 8 2 4¸ 4¶¢ 4» 9¿¢ Jara F 124 L 10.20 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ 4w turn, little left 10
13Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:16^¹ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 78 62-74 2 3 3¶¡ 5¸ 5¹ 5½ Hiraldo C 120 L 63.90 Senza Parole118«¬ Grammy Girl122¸¢ Army Gal120¹ 4w upper, weakened 8
16Oct25 Baq4 ft 6fº¾ :22¼» :46¹¶ 1:10º¼ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 74 86-86 5 1 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Hiraldo C 121 L 7.24 With the Angels118¸¡ Sarir121¶ Filly Crystal121¹ cut pace 2p, kept on 5
03Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45¹¶ 1:09º½ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L-c 75 64-78 8 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L *.97 Filly Crystal123º¡ Catchphrase123½¡ Bam's Bliss Kiss120¶¢ ins turn,clear out 1/8 9

Claimed by Benoit Craig from Flying P Stable for $17,500, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 26/65 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.3b 54/81

4
10-1 Yellow

Misty Muppet 75 (L)
Ch.m.5 Tonalist - Dellarosa by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, Black Inverted Chevron

79 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: Peter Miller (46-12-9-11)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (59-6-3-5) 124

2026: 3 1 2 0 $45,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,380
2025: 9 0 4 2 $36,383 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 7 6 $124,583 Distance: 14 1 5 5 $89,773

Track: 3 1 2 0 $45,600
22Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¹¶ 1:11»» 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 72 66-79 1 6 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Vazquez R A 124 L 1.90 Feasible118¶£ Misty Muppet124¨μ Lady Aberdeen118¹ wstymy ins3/16, kept on 7
13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:10»¶ 4gk Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 72 71-87 3 5 5¸£ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Espinoza A 124 L 5.10 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡ w3-4p,bid1/4,herded1/16 9
01Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸º :46¸^ 1:11½º 4gk Clm 32000nw2/L 69 78-78 8 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Espinoza A 121 L 2.70 Misty Muppet121¶£ She Called121£ French Horn121¨μ 3w bid,clear,held 11
06Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^^ :46º¶ 1:24º» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 72 49-72 10 12 9»¢ 7º£ 3º 6¹£* Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 4.13 Showers118¶ Chandon118¡ Royalewithcheese118¸ wbmps btw st,3-5p,mild,PL5th 12

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Workman Ranch for $20,000, Santamaria Carlos - Trainer
17Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22¸º :46º¶ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 72 67-70 3 7 4º 3¸ 3¹ 5½¡ Torres C A 121 bL 8.38 Romantic Dancer121»¢ Atlantic Passage118«¬ Tempers Fly118£ bob bit st,ins,yld btw 9
17Sep25 CD1 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¹½ 1:10º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 71-74 8 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 5¼ 2º¢ Torres C A 121 bL 3.59 Brooklynn Drew121º¢ Misty Muppet121«¬ Baytown Butterfly118¶¡ floatd out st,4p,rally 8

Claimed by Workman Ranch from Garvey Charles for $20,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
16Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :45¼º 1:18¶^ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5)nw2/L 83-78 2 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Herrera D A 122 bL 2.40 Cela Hall120¨μ Misty Muppet122¡ Empress of Grace120¸¢whop bit,outsd,gamely 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37b 3/14 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.3b 16/23 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 18/63 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37b 6/24

5
3-1 Green

Itzel 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mo Town - Catch That Song by Unbridled's Song, TX
Hot Pink, Black Circle and "BB"

91 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Peter Miller (46-12-9-11)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 2 2 $114,780
2025: 6 1 1 0 $64,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,275
Life: 17 3 3 2 $182,580 Distance: 7 2 3 0 $121,300

Track: 4 1 1 0 $63,100
23Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22^½ :45¸¹ :57¼¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-v 132-93 5 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 5¸¢ Kimura K 120 fL *1.60 Shangrilama120¨μ Tam's Little Angel120¶¡ Ready Jet Go120«¬ vie btw,duel,led,yield 10
18Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¹¸ :56¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 101-99 9 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡* Cheminaud V 119 fL 7.20 Tejon Pass122¨μ Bad Uncle Barry122¶£ Vancougar122¡ duel outside,yield1/16,DQ10th 11
01May25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¹¼ 1:10¶¼ 4gkjStk - MajesticB - 145k 106-83 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 7¼¢ Esquivel E 118 f 5.30 Mischievous Gal124¡ Dashingly117¸¡ Absinthe124¸ dueled 2p, weakened 10
12Apr25 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45»¼ 1:11^¼ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 104-90 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Torres C A 124 fL 6.70 Kant Believe It118£ Itzel124¨μ Demidanu124¶ dueled, stubbornly 8
14Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¶ :45¼¹ 1:10ºº 3gk Str nw3/L 97-96 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Vazquez R A 120 fL 2.90 Itzel120¸ Our Keepsake120¶¢ She's Not a Joke125¸ brk sharp,stayed clear 8
31Jan25 OP9 gd 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¶» 1:13¹^ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 121-73 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5º¡ Bacon T W 113» bfL 8.90 Titled Lady124«¬ Asternia118¸¡ Dealing Justice118£ quick early, gave way 6
13Dec24 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :21½^ :44»¿ 1:16¿½ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-v 117-79 7 2 1º¡ 1º 5¸ 7½¡ Fresu A 124 bfL 5.10 Big Summer124¡ Over Attracted124¶¢ Ma Rae's Girl122¶£ opened up, folded 7
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:00b 1/19 4 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/6 28 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 26/33 a21 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/3

6
15-1 Black

Titled Lady 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Lord Nelson - Lady Of Harrods (AUS) by Dubawi (IRE), KY
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

80 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (11-0-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $38,725 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $30,567
2025: 4 2 0 0 $117,677 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $190,512
Life: 25 8 4 2 $424,216 Distance: 16 6 2 1 $357,888

Track: 9 3 1 1 $241,216
21Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¼¾ 4gk Rhp 79-69/55000 78 67-58 6 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 4½ 8¶¸¡ Saez L 126 L 4.30 Miss Arlington125¹£ Key to Success126¡ Demidanu124¹£ stalked 4-3p, gave way 9
06Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¾¸ 4gkjStk - BuglerB - 135k 82 78-70 1 5 6¹¢ 7¹£ 10½¢ 8¶¹¢ Bacon T W 124 15.00 Foie Gras124¸£ Blue Fire124¹ Queen's Martini124£ rated inside,weakened 10
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx-c 83 73-95 12 4 3¶ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¾ Saez L 119 L *.60 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ 3w bid, ridden out 12

Claimed by Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC from Gardiner Robert for $35,000, Morse Randy L. - Trainer
19Nov25 CD2 mys 6f¹^ :23¹¾ :46¾º 1:10»¿ 3gk Clm 20000-c 72 74-89 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º Ortiz J L 120 L *1.26 Titled Lady120º Demi120» Progeny120¨© dueled ins foe,handily 7

Claimed by Gardiner Robert from Flying P Stable for $20,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
24May25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¹ :44¿¿ 1:09¹¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 21-77 5 5 8½£ 9¾£ 9¾¡ 8»¡ Torres C A 121 19.82 Mrmlade Skye116¸¢ Lotsandlotsofcandy121¡ Sing a Little Song121«¬ rear 5-7p, no impact 9
01May25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¹¼ 1:10¶¼ 4gkjStk - MajesticB - 145k 45-81 5 10 10¿¢ 9¼ 9¶^ 8½¡ Vazquez R A 124 8.60 Mischievous Gal124¡ Dashingly117¸¡ Absinthe124¸woff slow, no threat 10
31Jan25 OP9 gd 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¶» 1:13¹^ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 98-83 3 2 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Vazquez R A 124 L 2.80 Titled Lady124«¬ Asternia118¸¡ Dealing Justice118£ 3w,bid,wore down foe 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 59/141

7
9-2 Orange

R Pretty Kitty 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Instilled Regard - Starship Kitty by Tale of the Cat, FL
Red, White Diamond "JEC", Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

85 Own: John E. Cox
Trn: Steve Manley (17-2-3-1)

ABEL CEDILLO (125-15-12-15) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $81,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 2 0 0 $61,443 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 0 $142,693 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $108,970

Track: 2 1 0 0 $81,250
20Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¼¼ 1:10¶» 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 75 82-90 1 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º Cedillo A 121 L 4.90 R Pretty Kitty121º Gin's Beach Road118¶£ Up the Creek118¶¢ cued ins1/4, kick away 8
08Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¼ :45»» 1:10¼º 4gk Alw 125000nw1$/x 75 58-93 2 9 9¿¢ 8º¢ 6¹¡ 4¸¢ Cedillo A 121 L 16.70 Filly Crystal124¨μ Pahoehoe d'Oro118¨μ Untamed Moment118¶£ wbump st, 3-4p, stay on 11
26Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^^ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 72 114-85 3 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1½£ Gaffalione T 118 L *.66 R Pretty Kitty118½£ Extreme Dream113«¬ Mindy's Union118¶^£ ins,drew off1/4,drivng 6

Claimed by Manley Steve from Averill Racing, LLC and ATM Racing for $20,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
13Sep25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¼½ :46¶¶ 1:22¿^ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 74-72 6 5 5¸ 5¸¡ 4» 5¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 5.49 Atarah118¸¡ Brunch With Amy121¹£ Split Success118«¬ track 2wd btwn, no bid 10
28Aug25 KD9 fm p»^ 6K¸^ :21¿½ :44º¼ 1:14^¹ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 34-75 3 10 12¶¹ 12¶¹ 12¶¹ 10¶¸¢ Geroux F 118 L 15.63 Scattitude118¶ Mechaya118¶¢ Bundchen121¸£ wstep slow, no speed 12
11Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:12¸½ 1:41¼º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 102-82 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4»£ Zayas E J 120 L 4.60 Miss Mary Nell120»¢ Starship Melody122¡ Special Aviator120¨© attnd pace 2-3w,wknd 5
23May25 GP8 ft 1m :46¼½ 1:11¸¶ 1:38¹¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 82-65 4 3¶¡ 4¹ 4º 4½¡ 4¶¹ Zayas E J 120 L *1.00 Fede122¶£ She's My Lady Luck120½ Volatiled120º¢wtight,bmp brk,4w,even 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 236/301 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 83/130 23 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :51.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #6 TITLED LADY is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:30 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Rebel Ridge A (L)
B.g.3 Mark Valeski - Ready for Life by More Than Ready, AR
Black, White 'W', White Chevrons on Sleeves

54 $40,000 Own: Ernie Witt II, Glynn A Puryear Jr Racing Stable LLC (Gl
Trn: Ernie Witt II (36-1-5-5)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $917 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $917
Life: 1 0 0 0 $917 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $917

Track: 1 0 0 0 $917
07Mar26 OP3 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¸ 3g lMsw 110000 52-54 5 3 3¹¡ 3¡ 3º¡ 5¶^¢ Torres C A 118 L 4.90 Strollsmischief113º Instamania118¸£ Seventies Music118¸¢ 3-4p, flatten left ld 10
Workout(s): a22 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :47.1bg 1/17 13 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 7/9 a18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :49.1bg 1/14 11 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 5/16

2
5-1 White

Makeshift's Legacy 55 A (L)
Ch.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Makeshift by Too Much Bling, AR
Pink, Royal Blue Circled 'W', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

48 $40,000 Own: Tyree J Wolesensky
Trn: Steven Asmussen (235-39-24-21)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (84-7-7-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,572 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $13,576 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $20,148 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $14,676

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,100
01Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¼½ 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 110000 55 82-43 4 1 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸£ 9¶¼ Asmussen K J 118 L 19.70 Bossofmi124¸¢ Whitley124º Cattle Baron117¶£ vied 2p-rail, gave way 9
03Jan26 Hou7 ft 5Kºº :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:05¹» 3 jStk - TexStalln - 92k 57 61-36 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 4¶¼£ Elliott S 117 L 3.90 High Cinco117»¢ American Witt119¶£ Shop Time120¿£ rail,duel,gave way 6
13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 2 lMsw 100000 39 85-59 8 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¶¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 4.20 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ vied btwn,weakened 12
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 66-71 7 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Elliott S 118 9.20 The Hell We Did118¨μ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ 2w, inside, game, hung 12
06Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46º¹ 1:12¹¸ 2 Msw 38000 71-33 6 2 3¹ 4¶¢ 4¶¸ 5¶¼¡ Quinonez L S 120 5.10 1058 Canned Heat119¶¢ Essential Time120¿¡ High Cinco119º¡ bump, 4w, faltered 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.1b 4/10

3
30-1 Blue

Hello Bourbon A (L1)
B.g.3 High North - Hello Bubbles by Munnings, AR
Red, White ''TD'' in White Circle, White Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 $40,000 Own: Anthony J. Didier
Trn: Bruce L. Riecken (21-1-2-3)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (31-2-1-2) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.3b 9/9 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4hg 18/21 22 Jan 26 OP 3F gd :37.4hg 8/14 12 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.3b 3/10

4
12-1 Yellow

Arco Thunder 50 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Five Iron - Laven's Lil Dahl by Don't Get Mad, AR
White, Blue 'TD' , White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

46 $40,000 Own: Tim Dixon & John Wade Whiting
Trn: Tim Dixon (22-1-0-2)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (66-6-2-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $11,917 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,669 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $11,917
Life: 7 0 0 1 $15,586 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $12,886

Track: 4 0 0 1 $12,886
07Mar26 OP3 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¸ 3g lMsw 110000 45 44-48 8 6 5º¡ 6¸¢ 7¶^ 7¶¹ Harr K 118 bL 29.10 Strollsmischief113º Instamania118¸£ Seventies Music118¸¢ chased 5-4p, no close 10
14Feb26 OP8 sys 6f¾^ :22¿¿ :47»¹ 1:12º¸ 3g lMsw 110000 41 45-45 9 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3» 3¶^¡ Harr K 118 bL 31.50 Sioux Empire118¶¢ Bemis118¿¢ Arco Thunder118¨μ forward btwn,no kick 12
26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¼» 1:12¿¾ 2 lMcl 50000 39 56-51 12 5 5¹ 5¶£ 5¼¡ 5º¢ Elliott J 120 40.30 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ 4w 1/4, lacked kick 12
13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 2 lMsw 100000 33 53-44 1 9 10» 11¼¡ 10¶¸ 10¶½£ Harr K 122 88.30 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ saved ground no avail 12
19Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46½¼ 1:00¶¸ 2 Msw 35000 26 21-43 1 8 8½ 7¿ 5¶^ 4¶^¢ Journet J 120 L 92.70 Distorted Song120¶¢ Reckless Love120¸¢ Ray Mefasolateedoe117¼£ late interest 8
24Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¿º 1:00¶^ 2 Msw 35000 10-37 1 7 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¿ 6¶¸ Journet J 120 L 40.70 Take the Hint117¸ Awesome Magic120¸ Captain Blood115¹ always near back 7
25Aug25 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23º¾ :47»¼ 1:00¼º 2 Msw 20000 ---25 4 4 5¿¡ 5¾ 5¼ 5¶¸ Santiago E 119 L 8.30 It's Notmyproblem119¹ Fast Connection119º¢ Cariari119¹¡ ins 1/4,angld,no bid 5
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.4b 3/10 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 14/21 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.3b 7/195 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.4b 5/19

5
30-1 Green

Banded Writ A (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Tapwrit - Banded by Bandini, AR
Red, Red 'TM' on White Ball, White Hoop on Sleeves

0.00 $40,000 Own: Timothy E. Martin
Trn: Owner (50-5-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (83-2-3-2) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 5F my 1:03.4hg 8/9 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 38/83 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3hg 15/17 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04hg 40/53

6
6-1 Black

Huckaby 48 A (L)
B.g.3 Gormley - Kiwi Nana by Hightail, AR
Blue, Gold Inverted Chevrons, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves

54 $40,000 Own: Golden Arrow Racing Inc (Danny White) & Southern Sp
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $6,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $8,775 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $8,775

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,900
16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 37 77-51 11 3 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¾¡ 3¶¸ Saez L 117 bL 2.30 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡nPearcy Road124£ 4p3/8,6p lane,1paced 12
26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¼» 1:12¿¾ 2 lMcl 50000 73-59 10 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Roman E A 120 b 3.40 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ wbothr brk,3w,outkicked 12
31Oct25 CD10 ft 6f»^ :22½¹ :46½^ 1:12º» 2 Mcl 50000 54-51 7 8 8¼¡ 8¶^ 8¾¡ 6¶¸£ Roman E A 119 b 34.03 Fulmine119¶¡ Boss' Deed119¶¡ Prime Suspect119»£wsteadied early, 3-4p 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 4F my :49.4b 16/28 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 27/57 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 40/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51b 141/195

7
15-1Orange

City Ryder 39 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Temple City - Ravintsara by Carpe Diem, AR
Red, Red 'TM' on White Ball, White Hoop on Sleeves

39 $40,000 Own: Timothy E. Martin
Trn: Owner (50-5-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,376 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $916
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,376 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,376

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,376
07Mar26 OP3 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¸ 3g lMsw 110000 44-22 3 4 6º£ 7¸¢ 9¶¿ 9¸º¡ Bacon T W 118 bL 26.80 Strollsmischief113º Instamania118¸£ Seventies Music118¸¢ track ins, retreated 10
20Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¾^ :46¼^ 1:11¼º 3g lMcl 40000 43-55 9 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ 7½ Cabrera D 118 bL 70.00 Getoutyourwallet124¨μ Igniting Embers117¶¡ God's Country117«¬ stalk 4-3p, faded lane 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3hg 15/17 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.4hg 36/53 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :50b 34/56

8
15-1 Pink

House Trick A (L1)
B.c.3 Country House - Captain's Wife by Hat Trick (JPN), AR
Blue, White "MR", Silver Diamonds on White Sleeves

0.00 $40,000 Own: Massanelli Racing Stable LLC (Gregg Massanelli) and
Trn: William H. Fires (7-0-1-1)

ABEL CEDILLO (125-15-12-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 5F gd 1:00.1hg 2/6 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4hg 14/18 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48hg 15/74 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 18/46

9
4-1 Aqua

Gray Taps 49 A (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Tapwrit - Flyaway Kitten by Kitten's Joy, AR
Red, White 'RP' in Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

50 $40,000 Own: Randy Patterson & Randy L. Morse
Trn: Randy L. Morse (73-13-14-9)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (141-20-20-17) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,586 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,586 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $407

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,586
05Mar26 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:14»¶ 1:48»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 42 68-43 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 4¿£ Bejarano R 118 bL 3.70 Tken On the Run125º£ Mandatory Mission125¸£ No Kid of Mine118¸¢ wbump st,btwn3-2p,wknd 11
20Feb26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:13¹º 1:46½^ 3g lMcl 40000 89-51 11 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4» 5¶^ Hernandez I 117 bL 7.00 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ pulled 3p, yielded str 11
05Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :46¶º 1:11¾º 3 Mcl 50000 50-55 9 8 10½¡ 10½ 9¼£ 8¿¢ Hernandez I 117 bL 24.00 McFasty122¸ Camino122¨μ Brosnan122¸ w3-2p,stymy5/16,no bid 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50hg 55/154 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 14/51 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 12/47

10
5-2 Purple

Igniting Embers 57 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mark Valeski - Hot Ember by Dixie Union, AR
White, Orange, Gold and Green Emblem, Green Sleeves

58 $40,000 Own: Arandelle Ranch (Laura & Robert Rydberg)
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (15-0-4-1)

KELSI HARR (65-1-6-6) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $18,124 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 0 $27,324 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $25,175

Track: 3 0 2 0 $20,825
20Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¾^ :46¼^ 1:11¼º 3g lMcl 40000 54 54-70 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Harr K 117 L 7.00 Getoutyourwallet124¨μ Igniting Embers117¶¡ God's Country117«¬wbmp st,2p,clr,edge out 9
26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¼» 1:12¿¾ 2 lMcl 50000 54 63-59 4 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ Harr K 120 5.90 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ tipped 3w 1/4,willing 12
13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 2 lMsw 100000 49 67-51 5 4 6¸£ 8» 7½£ 9¶º£ Hernandez I 122 34.20 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ wshuffled rail 7/16 12
03Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22º¿ :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Msw 23000 72-63 2 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2£ Harr K 118 4.20 Charlie Mac Mac119£ Igniting Embers118¿¢ Oscars Angel118º press, bid, yield late 7
27Jul25 Cby5 ft 5fº^ :22¶¿ :46º¹ :59¹^ 2 Msw 23000 45-29 4 6 4¹ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶¸ BerriosLopez D 121 13.40 How Bout Tht Curt118¹¢ Phntom Express119¶¢ Run Your Mouth119º¡ contention,flattnd out 8
03Jul25 Cby7 ft 4K»^ :22º^ :46^½ :52»¾ 2 Msw 23000 61-50 4 5 4¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4º£ Harr K 118 5.00 Express Kid119¨μ Canned Heat123¶£ Run Your Mouth119¸£ vied early,evenly late 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.3b 5/26 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/21 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37b 7/24 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 9/154
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Each official betting unit over nine will receive $2,000 per horse added to the purse.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 3-7)

3 Oaklawn Park
Ratings Handicap (72-60) ML Smouni Bradley Group

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Earned A Rating Number Of 72 To 60 At Time Of Entry. For Each rating step of 2 allowed 1 lbs. Weight,
124 Lbs (Winner Of This Race Is Not Considered An Allowance Victory). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Street Painter 71 A (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Street Strategy - Paintergone by Hansen, AR
Blue, Gold " W " Gold Blocks on Sleeves

63 Own: James Matt Walderns
Trn: Aaron Shorter (32-1-2-2)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (162-18-23-24) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $820
2025: 11 2 0 2 $108,900 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $60,021
Life: 21 3 3 4 $179,193 Distance: 15 2 2 4 $140,171

Track: 15 3 3 2 $167,918
20Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :45^¾ 1:08½» 3gklStk - DwndstyrdB - 150k 73 39-60 1 7 6»£ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 6¸¸ Torres C A 119 16.60 Haulin Ice119¶¶£ Caliente Star119¡ Ms Carroll County116º£ ins,angled1/4,5p upper 8
28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^½ 1:11¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67 71-75 2 7 5¸£ 5¸¡ 2¸ 1¶¡ Torres C A 119 L 19.70 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£wtraffic 7/16,strongly 12
13Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¼¿ :45¿º 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 30000cnd 71 78-51 1 4 1¶¡ 3¡ 4¸ 6»¢ Arrieta F 120 L 11.81 Baytown Butterfly120¶ Tizntshelovely118«¬ Wits and Wagers120¶¡ headd ins pair3/8,fade 8
16Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :44¾º 1:10»¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 71 72-64 6 3 3¶¡ 2¹ 2º 4½¢ Gutierrez J R 117» L 28.50 Night Kiss122¡ Arrasou122¼¡ Shanghai Express119¨μ stalked3p,faded str 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52b 13/14 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/15 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.2b 112/195 a12 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/12

2
15-1 White

Austrian Navy 72 (L)
B.m.8 Midshipman - Princess Lianna by American Chance, KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

77 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (51-3-2-7)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (125-15-9-15) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $787 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $14,580
2025: 12 4 3 0 $84,497 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,170
Life: 58 16 8 14 $287,498 Distance: 34 10 4 8 $190,098

Track: 7 1 0 0 $21,321
21Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¾» :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 4gk Clm 20000nw1/6mx 77 50-65 1 7 4£ 6º¢ 6» 7½£ De La Cruz W 124 bL 7.50 Lady Dreamer117¸¡ Icy River117¸¢ Progeny124«¬ held up ins, no close 9
08Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º^ 1:11¸^ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-25) 77 52-68 8 11 11¾ 11¾ 8¶^ 9½£ De La Cruz W 118 bL 20.00 Miss Arlington118¶¢ Promises to Dance121¡ Bolt On the Rocks113¶ wbump st,5p1/4,9p upper 12
02Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:11¸¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 77 81-84 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 3.10 Austrian Navy119¸¡ Cloud Storage119º¢ One Smokin' Rita123¶¡ pace,clear,driving 4
10Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :45½^ 1:11»¸ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 70-77 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Gonzalez L A 121 bL 1.60 One Smokin' Rita123¨© Austrian Navy121¸ Big Ginger119º pressed,led,caught 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 65/90 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 33/62 a9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/42

3
9-5 Blue

She's Not a Joke 70 (L)
B.m.5 Practical Joke - Court of Love by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, Black "D", Black Sleeves

77 Own: Chris Duggan
Trn: Matt Williams (26-2-4-6)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $67,358 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $19,558
Life: 19 2 4 3 $127,664 Distance: 12 1 1 3 $60,526

Track: 13 1 2 3 $87,247
13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:10»¶ 4gk Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 71 51-85 2 8 7»£ 7¹£ 4¹ 3¶£ Torres C A 118 L 3.10 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡ chased ins-3p, kept on 9
21Dec25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:45¸^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 61-73 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 5¸¢ 8¶^ 9¶º Santana, Jr. R 117 L 9.20 Zaghruta119¨© Kerry's Kiss122»¡ Lobby Rendezvous117¶¢ wbobble,off slow,used 11
16Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22ºº :45¶¼ 1:24¿º 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 68 72-79 7 2 3¹¡ 5½¡ 3º 2¸£ Arrieta F 121 L 11.63 Golden Irish118¸£ She's Not a Joke121¨μ Dozen Diamonds121¶£ chased 3pbtw,stayed on 8
11Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¶^ 1:10º¹ 1:35º½ 3gk Str 30000nw1$/x 64-47 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 5» 8¿¡ 9¸º Torres C A 122 L 8.16 Colonial Rose122»£ Miss Ellary122º Colormecairo122¡ chased 3p,wknd btw5/16 9
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 OP 3F gd :37.3b 3/4 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 14/44 19 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 9/21

4
9-2 Yellow

So Jacksann 69 (L)
Ch.m.6 Wilburn - So What by Afleet Alex, OK
Black, White "1/4 RACING", White Diamond Stripe on Black Left Sleeve, Black Diamond Stripe on White Right Sleeve

71 Own: C. Dale Ledgess
Trn: Scott Corderman (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,757 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,080
2025: 8 4 0 1 $65,552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 2 3 $106,898 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $24,328

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22»» :45¼½ 1:04¶º 3gk Alw 26000nw1/x 71 69-78 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 3º¡ Wethey Jr. F 126 hL 4.30 Ship of Dreams126¹¢ Business as Usual126¶¢ So Jacksann126»¢ vied2w,nomtch,outfnshd 5
16Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¸ 1:13¾º 1:39½» 3gklAlw 30000cnd 78 64-43 3 2«¬ 3¸ 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¸¹£ Goncalves L D 123 hL 10.00 So Jordan123¶£ Eireann126»¡ Imamidnightspecial121º prompt outside,faded 6
18Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47¹¹ 1:12¹¹ 3gklClm 20000 72 58-85 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ Cabrera D 120 hL *.40 So Jacksann120¸ La Morena120¶ Raspberry Martini116¹¡ chased, 2w, driving 6
10Dec25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¼ :46^^ 1:18¸» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/x 72 77-82 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼£ Cabrera D 122 hL 3.00 So Jacksann122¼£ Marquee Lady122¶£ Runaway Okie120¶¡ bump, duel, driving 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 5/9 a10 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.4h 1/11 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 3/18

5
5-1 Green

Lover Girl 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Congrats - Vicar's Daughter by Vicar, MN
Blue, Blue 'B' on Silver Ball, Blue Bars on Silver Sleeves

76 Own: Gary & Brenda Bergsrud
Trn: Matt Williams (26-2-4-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 122

2026: 3 0 0 2 $14,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $8,201 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $13,380
Life: 27 4 3 6 $227,318 Distance: 22 3 3 5 $188,878

Track: 11 0 0 3 $39,517
26Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46º¶ 1:11¶¸ 4gk Clm 32000nw1/6mx 68 63-75 4 5 4¸ 3¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Torres C A 118 bL 5.60 Talkin in Cursive121¹¡ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl118¸£ stalked 4p, evenly str 7
08Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º^ 1:11¸^ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-25) 67 74-80 12 7 7º£ 8»£ 4½¡ 4¸£ Torres C A 118 bL 28.20 Miss Arlington118¶¢ Promises to Dance121¡ Bolt On the Rocks113¶ 4p1/4,8p lane,rallied 12
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 64 69-76 7 5 5¶£ 5¸£ 3º¡ 3¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 35.00 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ traffc7/16,outkickd2nd 12
19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^¿ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 66 53-57 9 9 9¾£ 10¿¡ 10¶» 10¶½¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 79.40 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨μ Miss Martini117£ wbother brk,no factor 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 68/79 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :54b 81/81

6
20-1 Black

Best Cupcake 67 (L)
Ch.m.5 Oscar Performance - Hey There Cupcake by Prized, IN
Black, Cerise Sash, Cerise Stripes on Sleeves

68 Own: Bruce Lunsford & Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (16-0-0-3)

JOHAN ROSADO (73-3-10-13) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $99,489
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,540 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,166
Life: 18 3 0 3 $143,534 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $18,450

Track: 3 0 0 1 $15,716
21Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¼¾ 4gk Rhp 79-69/55000 69 77-51 3 2 1«¬ 2¸ 6¾£ 9¶»¡ De La Cruz W 121 L 34.70 Miss Arlington125¹£ Key to Success126¡ Demidanu124¹£ vied inside, yielded 9
14Jul25 Ind7 gd p¸º 1B¸¹^ :46½¸ 1:11½º 1:43¶» 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 103-85 7 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶¢ Sanjur S 119 L 5.50 Miss Goodbar122¨μ Derry Girl120¶ Best Cupcake119¶¡ stlk4p,bid late,caught 9
25Jun25 Ind7 sys 6f¹» :21½½ :44½¼ 1:10^¶ 3gklStk - ChckdFlgHB - 100k 80-51 4 6 5¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¾£ 9¶¹¡ Loveberry J 127 L 26.60 Crosley127£nThe Kid Pataky127¶nLil Gin N Class127¶ saved ground 10
05Jun25 CD7 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¼¸ :43¼¸ 1:01º¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 61-80 2 10 7»¡ 6¼ 6»¡ 8¼¡ Beschizza A 121 L 15.75 Out too Late121¨© High Fashion Kate121¶ Cart Girl Sam121«¬ wbmpd btw st,2wd,tired 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :37.2b 10/26 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 16/23 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 49/63 a21 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 1/18

7
3-1 Orange

Lady Pippa 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Practical Joke - Kissin Kim by Yes It's True, KY
Purple and Silver Diagonal Quarters, Silver Sleeves

56 Own: Snake River Stable LLC (Nicholas King)
Trn: Robert Medina (29-4-4-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (217-37-39-26) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 6 1 0 2 $44,577 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $38,620
Life: 9 1 0 3 $52,277 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $13,337

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,875
22Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¹¶ 1:11»» 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 55 74-72 6 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 5º 4» Arrieta F 118 bL 29.00 Feasible118¶£ Misty Muppet124¨μ Lady Aberdeen118¹w3-4p,bmp3/16,flattened 7
28Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¶ :45^½ 1:10º¿ 3gk Clm 75000nw2/L 53 97-73 4 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 3»¡ 3¾ Arrieta F 122 bL 42.70 Shanett119¶¢ Viggiedal119¼£ Lady Pippa122¸¢ chased, saved show 8
21Nov25 CD4 sys 6Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¸ 1:19»¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 46 109-67 1 2 1¹ 1¹ 1º¡ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 9.36 Lady Pippa122º¢ Cloud Number Nine122¹£ Sang124º¢ clear 2p, driving 9
17Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22»º :47^½ 1:12»¿ 3gk Mcl 100000 43 82-45 3 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 8»¢ 8¶¸¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 36.79 Her Town121¶¢ Nana Grace121¶ Our Shenanigan121¨© ins,jheaded 1/4,wknd 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 80/95 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/81 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37b 6/19 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 51/90

8
15-1 Pink

End of Innocence 72 (L)
B.m.5 Upstart - Blame the Law by Blame, KY
White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves

67 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran)
Trn: John F. Haran (83-5-10-9)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (31-1-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2025: 9 3 0 1 $42,199 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $8,278
Life: 17 4 1 1 $93,918 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $40,196

Track: 5 1 0 1 $25,199
21Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48^¾ 1:13º¹ 1:44¼½ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 72 85-75 10 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 10¿£ 10¶»¡ Huckaby R 118½ fL 91.30 Miss Authentic119¸£ Floating Beauty125¸£ Adogate117¸£ closer gave way str 11
23Oct25 Haw4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 15000cnd 69 81-79 8 4¹¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¾£ Gallardo E 122 fL 4.10 End of Innocence122¾£ What's to Do122¶¢ Spicy Italian122¶ stalked, ridden out 8
24Aug25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :21¾^ :45^¾ 1:10¼¿ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 56-49 6 6 5¼ 6¾¡ 6¾£ 6¶¼¢ Esquivel V 117» fL *2.30 Miss Mikos122¹£ Blue Lily122£ Beads122¸ wveer out st, weakened 6
26Jun25 Haw7 gd p 5K»^ :21¾¹ :45¼¶ 1:04¹¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1$/x 63-72 10 10 10¿£ 10¶¸ 10¼ 6½¡ Esquivel V 122 fL 22.30 Empirical View122£ Rietta122¶ Secret Operation122º settld,3w uppr,belated 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 7/28 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/18 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 27/42 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 17/75

9
10-1 Aqua

Tartaria 70 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Five Songs by Forestry, KY
White and Blue Halves

74 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (235-39-24-21)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (129-24-15-12) 123

2026: 3 0 2 0 $10,467 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,424
2025: 15 3 1 1 $53,077 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $22,919
Life: 19 3 3 1 $64,968 Distance: 13 2 3 0 $51,900

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,917
08Mar26 OP6 gd 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¿¶ 1:11¼¸ 4gk Str 12500cnd 71 56-71 8 8 10¼£ 10º 8¼¢ 5»¡ Asmussen E 121 L 8.20 Laura Branigan118¸£ Mercy Warren118¨μ Miss Jeopardy119«¬ 4p,7p upper,pass tired 10
13Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :45¿½ 1:11¾½ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/9mx-c 70 56-70 5 3 5º£ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Bejarano R 121 fL 3.40 Miss Jeopardy119«¬ Tartaria121¨μ Summer of Mischief118¸¡ aim3p3/16,edged place 10

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Romero Larry J. for $12,500, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
22Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¹ :22¹¶ :45¼» 1:11¹¿ 4gk Clm 15000cnd 68 55-81 6 2 3¹ 4¸ 3¡ 2¨μ Ortiz J L 121 fL 2.10 Tough Love Torres121¨μ Tartaria121¸£ Yuma's Shadow121º¢ track3w, 5wbid, missed 6
26Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½» :46¹» 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 66 43-71 5 5 5¹ 5¹ 4º 4¼ Vazquez R A 122 L 3.80 Well Aware122» Sweet Music120¶ Miwoman120¨© bit closer 4w,missd3rd 10
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 5/6 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 32/44 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 56/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #8 END OF INNOCENCE is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-4-5 OP-03/20/2026-3

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

4 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming 13th PLANO PRINCESS CROWN

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $25,000. One Mile And One
Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Fitzgerald 41 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 By My Standards - Geebes by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Navy , Olive and Red Star , Navy Bars on Olive Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett), Load Clear L
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,455 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $275

Track: 2 0 0 0 $668
20Feb26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹º 3 Mcl 24000 (24-20) 32 54-54 4 9º£ 8º¢ 7»¡ 6½¢ 6¶^¢ Cabrera D 122 L 12.20 Timberline122¶¢ Dreamofyou122º¢ Most Amazing122¸¢ wbmp btw st,2-4p,no bid 10
27Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:11½¿ 2 Mcl 50000 55-51 3 6 9»£ 11¶¶ 10¶¹ 7¶¶¡ Roman E A 120 44.40 Highly Connected120¶¢ Prime Suspect120«¬ McFasty120¶ wshuffled 7/16,improved 11
11Oct25 Kee1 ft 6K»^ :22¶¼ :45¾» 1:18¶¶ 2 ½Msw 85000 44-39 10 9 12½ 11¿¢ 9¶½ 8¸¹ Gaffalione T 119 25.14 No Bees119£ Ramajay119«¬ Fatguyinlittlecoat119½ 6-4p,shied 1/4,improvd 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 51/90 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 94/136

2
9-2 White

Rag Tree 54 (L)
B.c.4 Union Rags - Celtic Vow by Broken Vow, KY
Aqua, Purple "DH", Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

56 $15,000 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal & Rob
Trn: Aaron Shorter (32-1-2-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 125

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,306 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $11,807
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,595 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,660
Life: 14 0 2 0 $22,918 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,108

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,758
05Mar26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46¾¿ 1:12¸º 1:46¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 (20-16) 56 56-48 2 10¶^ 9¶º 8¶º 8¶» 7¸^¡ Cedillo A 125 bL 41.70 Eleven Bravo118¿£ Ashburner119º¢ Awol125¹ trailed 3p, no factor 10
15Feb26 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 1:47º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 55 71-66 8 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 7¼¡ 4¹¡ 4¸£ Arrieta F 124 bL 9.50 More Money Mo119¡ Refined Design117¶£ Brass Nucks118¡wbump st, 3path,kept on 9
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 51 63-56 8 9¾£ 8¼¢ 10¾¡ 10¾ 11¶¹ Bermudez S E 122 bL 28.51 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ bump st,saved ground 12
02Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46»º 1:19¾» 4g Mcl 7500 53 53-62 5 10 9º¡ 9» 10¼ 6¸¢ Felix J E 122 bL 9.91 Prince Lancelot122¨μ Max n' Lou122¨© Ground Shaker122¶¢ wstdy btw11/16,5p,8-10p 12
12Nov25 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:12½¶ 1:42»½ 3g Mcl 15000 64 67-53 7 6½¡ 5º£ 4¸ 3¿ 4¶» De La Cruz F 122 bL 4.90 Phenomenal Dream124¶¹ Officer Gambill121¶¢ Mubarez122£ bid3p1/2,faded stretch 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 20/77

3
7-2 Blue

Awol 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Arrogate - Afleeting Lisa by Afleet Alex, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (44-5-5-7)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (217-37-39-26) 125

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,400 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,883
2025: 10 0 2 1 $13,872 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,710
Life: 17 0 3 2 $30,373 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $17,737

Track: 8 0 1 1 $14,380
05Mar26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46¾¿ 1:12¸º 1:46¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 (20-16) 58 52-58 6 9¶^ 10¶» 10¶» 5¶¹ 3¶º Arrieta F 125 bL 10.30 Eleven Bravo118¿£ Ashburner119º¢ Awol125¹wbmp btw st,3p,stdy5/16 10
15Feb26 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 1:47º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-c 58 61-64 7 9¶¼ 9¶º 8¾¡ 7¼¢ 6º De La Cruz W 124 bL 5.50 More Money Mo119¡ Refined Design117¶£ Brass Nucks118¡wpinch st,3p1/4,7p lane 9

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Rampellini Ralph for $12,500, Petalino Joseph - Trainer
20Dec25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^¸ 1:13¾¶ 1:47½½ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 62 76-58 2 4º 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4½ De La Cruz W 125 bL 3.20 Heats Hero122¸¢ Bo Bo Dough117¹ Bolt's Treasure125¶£ one paced inside 7
08Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¼¶ 1:13½» 1:39»» 35 Mcl 20000 60 38-78 3 7¸£ 7¾¢ 5» 4¨μ 2¨μ De La Cruz W 124 bL 14.00 Town Hero118¨μ Awol124¸¢ Kochan118¨μ settled, 3w, 2nd best 8
04Oct25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¾» 1:13¹º 1:38¼» 35 Mcl 10000 61 38-58 5 4¸ 4º 4º 3½ 2¶¸ Vazquez R A 124 bL 5.30 Seven Taylors124¶¸ Awol124¹¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¶¢ settled, 2w, no match 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 40/57 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 41/44

4
20-1 Yellow

Southfork 52 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Strategy - Dakota Gal by Dixie Union, AR
Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks

44 $25,000 Own: Steve Hall
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (50-5-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (83-2-3-2) 113½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $8,993 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $228
Life: 17 0 1 2 $11,725 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $228

Track: 8 0 0 0 $3,227
26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¾^ 1:12¼» 3g lMcl 12500 52 73-56 4 6 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5¸£ 4¹¡ Huckaby R 117½ bL 12.50 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ up close ins-3p, even 11
08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :47¶º 1:11º¼ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 56 69-33 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 8¼¡ 8¶½¢ Huckaby R 112½ bL 35.70 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨μ Joewilly124¨μ wbump st,ins, yield upr 12
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 53 76-42 9 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 3» 7¶¶ Huckaby R 112½ bL 36.00 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ vied btwn,faded 12
26Sep25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46¸¼ 1:11º» 36 Mcl 10000 53 62-50 9 2 2¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Martinez E 124 bBL 73.60 Guns121¡ Comprehend121¡ Joewilly121¼¢ led,bore out turn,wknd 9
14Sep25 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¿ :45¼½ 1:04¿¾ 36 Mcl 5000 42-33 5 3 4¶¢ 3¨μ 3» 4¶¶¡ Huckaby R 119» bBL 2.90 Full Victory121¶¡ Mendelssohns Music124¾¢ Days in Dublin121¶£ vied 3wd turn,faded 5

5
20-1 Green

Baritone Crier A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bashaar - Quick Chris by Star Programmer, AR
White, Dream Catcher, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

41 $25,000 Own: J Phillip Gossage and Indian Creek Thoroughbred Far
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (0-0-0-0)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (32-1-1-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :46ºº :59¹¾ 3g Msw 39500 9-41 1 9 8¿£ 8¿£ 7¾ 8¶¹¢ Arana K 119» bL 103.20 Atmosphere117º£ First Samaritan121¸¡ Own My Destiny124£ bmp,ins,even effort 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :51.4b 35/52 7 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.3b 7/7 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53bg 55/61 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.3bg 8/30

6
15-1 Black

Golden City Street 47 A (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Street Strategy - Special Interest by Power Broker, AR
White, Blue T/D

44 $25,000 Own: Floyd Parnell
Trn: Tim Dixon (22-1-0-2)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (66-6-2-7) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,233 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 0 1 0 $7,887 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $750
Life: 12 0 1 0 $9,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $408

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,170
05Mar26 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:14»¶ 1:48»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 45 66-38 7 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¶¸£ Bealmear J C 125 bL 41.40 Tken On the Run125º£ Mandatory Mission125¸£ No Kid of Mine118¸¢ bid3p5/16,yielded5p1/8 11
16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46¾¾ 1:12¹¸ 3g lMcl 20000 47 32-45 1 10 9½¢ 8» 8½£ 7¿ Elliott J 124 L 30.70 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© off pace ins,no factor 12
02Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¶¼ 1:10¾¶ 4g lMsw 100000 48 45-44 6 9 9¼¢ 12¼¡ 9¶º 9¸¸ Elliott J 124 L 94.80 Triple Up119»¡ Bossofmi124¶¡ Whitley124¹¡ wtraffic 1/4,imprvd bit 12
22Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¸ :48¾¿ 1:21¸¶ 3g Msw 35000 48 37-62 5 5 5¸ 6¸£ 5¸£ 5¹¡ Pompell T L 122 L 40.10 Wolf Man Jack122£ Fiftyshadesofnauti122«¬ Bold Exchange122«¬ never a factor 6
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 49 38-51 3 7 6»¢ 6¾ 8¿£ 8¶¹£ Lozada C 122 L 86.00 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨μ never close 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/10 6 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/24 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 30/63 28 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 3/16

7
5-2 Orange

Bagg O Time 50 (L)
Ch.c.3 Vino Rosso - Wonder Blondy by He's Had Enough, KY
Orange, White "WSR" on Blue and White Hoops, Blue and White Hoops on Sleeves

49 $15,000 Own: Windy Spa Racing Stable, LLC (Kirk Conville)
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (39-6-5-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (125-15-9-15) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $10,906 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,443
Life: 8 0 0 2 $15,306 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $12,126

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,400
19Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46¸¹ 1:11»» 1:46¶^ 3g Mcl 35000 52 72-65 2 8¿ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 5¼ 5¼¢ Bealmear J C 117 bfL 14.30 Magical Wish125¶¡ Backside125¶£ Hard Circle125¶ trailed ins-3p, no bid 8
02Jan26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:45¾^ 3 Mcl 30000 (35-30) 45 58-56 5 11¶¹ 10¶^ 8¶^ 5¾ 3¶^ Bealmear J C 118 bL 51.40 Western Warrior122¾ Foolish Mortal122¸ Bagg O Time118¡ woff slow,5w 1/4,up 3rd 12
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 47 52-44 1 7¿ 7¾¢ 6¾¡ 4¿¡ 3¶¸£ Bealmear J C 119 b 25.79 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ step slow st,moved up 7
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 45 50-43 7 12¶¸ 11¶¹ 10¶º 8¶¸ 8¶^¡ Cedillo A 119 b 48.57 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ woff slw,2p,imprv 4p2nd 12
08Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:12¹½ 1:48»^ 2 Mcl 30000 42 38-41 9 10¶¶ 9¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¶» 5¶¹¢ Bealmear J C 119 b 100.89 Tingus Pingus119¨μ Gray Is Okay119»£ Psalmist119¼woff slow,3p-ins,mvd up 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49hg 38/90 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 12/23 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1hg 50/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51hg 215/301

8
20-1 Pink

El Gato Americano 43 (L)
B.g.4 Foreign Policy - Chaotic by Giant Beltway, OK
Black Gold Horse Head Emblem Gold Stripe on Sleeves

36 $15,000 Own: Luis Eduardo Garcia
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (25-2-4-1)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (31-2-1-2) 118½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,776 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 9 0 0 0 $2,546 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,433

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
27Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:11^½ 3g Mcl 12500 42 23-41 4 9 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶º 7¶½ Gallardo E 124 bfL 67.60 Grand Oracle124¸¡ Highway Patrol119º Amentum124¸¢ wellback 2p, no impact 9
15Feb26 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 1:47º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 40 86-54 4 6»¡ 7½ 4» 6¼ 7¶^¡ Gallardo E 124 bfL 62.20 More Money Mo119¡ Refined Design117¶£ Brass Nucks118¡wbump st,rail1/4,weaken 9
17Dec25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:14½½ 1:49º½ 35 lMsw 38000 35 77-43 6 5º¡ 5º 5» 5»¡ 5¶¼¢ Pena B 120 bL 110.90 Rev's Tomb119º Get Dreamy120»¡ Code Eleven124¶ failed to menace 7
28Nov25 RP7 ft 1m»^ :48¿¹ 1:13½º 1:40¶¸ 35 lMsw 38000 38 55-12 3 2¡ 2«¬ 4»¡ 7¶¼ 7¹º¢ Pena B 120 bL 72.30 All in Okie120¡ Get Dreamy119½¢ Rev's Tomb118¶¶¡ vied 2w, dropped back 8
08Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¸½ 1:14¸^ 1:40¼¼ 35 lMcl 10000 30 56-40 3 7»£ 8º£ 6¸¢ 7¶^ 7¶¼ Rivera S 120 bL 20.10 Gonnabeagoodday119»¢ Double R Cat119¸¢ Gospel Don120¶¡ settled, 4w, flattened 12

9
3-1 Aqua

Refined Design 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Twirling Candy - Style and Grace by Curlin, KY
Black, Gold Horse Head Emblem Gold Stripe on Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: Enedina Gallardo
Trn: Edgar Espinoza (25-2-4-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (103-5-7-6) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $739 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,633
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,084 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,084

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,633
07Mar26 OP6 sys 1B¼^ :47^¾ 1:12½¾ 1:46¹^ 3 Mcl 30000 47 74-14 1 5» 6½ 7¶¶ 7¸½ 7¹¾£ Gallardo E 122 bfL 4.90 Midnight Menace122¶¢ I'm Worthy122¾¡ Out Flat122» off pace 2p, no menace 7
15Feb26 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 1:47º¾ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-c 45 90-70 1 5» 5¼ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Esquivel E 117 bL 3.20 More Money Mo119¡ Refined Design117¶£ Brass Nucks118¡ 2p,swung 5p str,ran on 9

Claimed by Gallardo Enedina from N Theory Racing for $12,500, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
17Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¿ 1:14^¸ 1:48¶^ 3 Msw 100000 80-49 2 5º 5º 6»¡ 12¶^ 12¶¿ Esquivel E 120 bL 23.49 Empire West120¡ Maginnesontap120¨© Brave Force120¨© trck ins,fade 2nd,easd 12
21Dec25 TP10 ft o 1Bº^ :48»^ 1:13º¾ 1:44¾^ 2 Msw 100000 41-66 2 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¼£ 11¾¢ 9¶¸£ Rodriguez W A 119 15.46 Thailand119¨© Maginnesontap119¹£ Empire West119¹¡ 6wd into str,no threat 11
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 4/26 6 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 8/22 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :51b 14/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Fitzgerald will race with Blinkers On
L+ DENOTES #6 GOLDEN CITY STREET is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming The Winthrop P. Rockefeller

Cancer Institute Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming
Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

(P.P.4)
Red

Zong's to Blame 29 A (L)
B.g.4 Zong - Ruby's to Blame by Blame, AR
White, Dream Catcher, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

23 $10,000 Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farms LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (0-0-0-0)

AMANDA K. POSTON (24-2-3-2) 117½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $1,830 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :49¿¼ 1:15½¿ 1:42¸¶ 4g Mcl 10000 31 11-14 5 9½¢ 9¾ 9¶^ 9¶½ 9¸¾£ Arana K 119» L 80.10 Prince Perfecta121¡ Toms Lucky Mo121¸¢ S D's Takeover121»£ always back 10
06Feb26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»½ :46¿º 1:00¹½ 4g Mcl 10000 29 24-36 2 8 8¼£ 7¶¶ 6¿ 6¶^£ Arana K 119» L 114.10 Fierce Cat124£ The Petitioner121¶¡ Severus Squall121»¢ lug out,pass tired one 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 5/27

1a
12-1

(P.P.10)
Red

Zong's Creed 37 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Zong - Tricky Creed by Jimmy Creed, AR
White, Dream Catcher, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farms LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (0-0-0-0)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (32-1-1-3) 119

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,935 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,935 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¼½ 3 Msw 39500 32 60-16 1 1 2¡ 4º¡ 5¶º 5¹^¢ Rengifo J 121 L 28.90 Spectacle121¡ Final War121¨μ Slewssongofthenile118¶¶£ flt out1st, outrun 5
30Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :47^¶ 1:00^º 3 Mcl 20000 67-54 7 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 2º 3¼ Rengifo J 121 L 55.50 Imperial Bandit118º¢ Too Many Titos118¶£ Zong's Creed121¹£ stlkd3w, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :51.3b 33/52 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 18/36

2
8-1

(P.P.1)
White

Big Country Boy 51 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Country House - Ferris Wheel by Into Mischief, AR
Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves

46 $10,000 Own: Ricky G. Smith
Trn: Tim Dixon (22-1-0-2)

JANE ELLIOTT (41-2-2-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $415 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 0 $11,257 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,793
Life: 16 0 2 0 $12,543 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,667

Track: 9 0 0 0 $3,832
26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¾^ 1:12¼» 3g lMcl 12500 49 81-53 6 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5º¡ De La Cruz W 124 fL 6.20 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ 3-2p,btwn turn,fade1/8 11
16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 48 66-44 4 6 6¹¢ 7¹£ 8¶¶ 6¶» Elliott J 124 fL 45.40 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡nPearcy Road124£ chase3p,urged7/16,fade 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 35/65 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 69/118 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 34/126 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 35/141

3
20-1

(P.P.2)
Blue

I'm Fired Up A (L1)
Ch.g.5 Mo for the Money - Allencat by Storm Cat, AR
Silver, American Flag in Cross, White Stars and Red Stripes on Opposing Sleeves

0.00 $10,000 Own: Kailen Glover
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (85-12-17-11)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :35.3hg 1/26 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48hg 4/51 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 9/27 18 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 26/41

4
20-1

(P.P.3)
Yellow

Stillbilly 57 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Moonshine Mullin - Honour First by Honour and Glory, AR
Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks

45 $10,000 Own: Steve Hall
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (50-5-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (83-2-3-2) 117½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $842 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $11,175 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,800
Life: 13 0 1 3 $16,217 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $875

Track: 7 0 0 2 $9,713
16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 53 42-44 12 5 9¼£ 8º¢ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Bacon T W 124 bL 20.70 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡nPearcy Road124£ cued 5p5/16, no impact 12
12Jan26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :23¸^ :46¿¿ 1:12¶^ 3g Mcl 7500 52 13-37 5 4 7¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Huckaby R 121» bL 11.90 Knock'em Out Jerry126¹ Major League126¹¢ Myth Conception126¸¢ improved 5w 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.1b 2/26 8 Jan 26 Dmt 3F ft :38.4b 1/1 a27 Dec 25 Dmt 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 20 Dec 25 Dmt 3F ft :37.4b 1/2

5
20-1

(P.P.5)
Green

Bo Bo Dough 49 A (L)
Ch.c.4 Mr. Money - Brooksie by Winslow Homer, AR
White, Brown 'M' in Brown Circle

45 $10,000 Own: Chase Marchese
Trn: Michael Hewitt (25-1-3-1)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $775 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $15,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 2 $16,593 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $12,175
05Mar26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :46¾¿ 1:12¸º 1:46¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-16) 51 71-29 8 3¸¡ 4¶^ 6¶¹ 10¸¶ 10¹¸¡ Esquivel E 120 bfL 48.70 Eleven Bravo118¿£ Ashburner119º¢ Awol125¹ hustled 3p, retreated 10
13Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46º¼ 1:10¿¼ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 57 19-30 1 8 8¾ 8¶¶ 10¶º 10¸¹£ Saez L 119 bfL 16.00 Coastal Breeze124¶¡ Gun Fire124¡ Irish Whiskey124¹¢ off pace 5p, no menace 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 24/44 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 259/301

6
15-1

(P.P.6)
Black

Uncle Tater 36 A (L)
B.g.4 Mo for the Money - K J's Sweetater by Primary Suspect, AR
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

39 $10,000 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (45-3-6-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (217-37-39-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,381 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,381 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,381
18Apr25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :46^¼ 1:13^½ 3g lMcl 40000 37-28 12 9 10¶^ 12¶¸ 12¶» 12¶½ Camacho, Jr. S 120 L 8.70 Speaking Loud125º¢ Kensington Cove125¨μ Lord Hennessy120¨μ wreluctant load,4-5w 12
29Mar25 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼¾ 1:10¼º 3g lMsw 110000 34-50 7 7 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¹ 5¶»£ Chuan M 120 L 21.50 Two Dollar Eddie125¹£ Tizmarkus125¿ Willy Cuts120¸¡ even effort 3w 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/19 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/21 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 8/50

7
6-5

(P.P.7)
Orange

Dawson James 53 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Bettyann by Sky Mesa, AR
Black, Gold Diamonds

54 $10,000 Own: Margaret D. Hawk
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (39-6-5-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (125-15-9-15) 124

2026: 2 0 2 0 $12,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $23,811 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 7 0 3 0 $36,611 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 3 0 $36,611
12Mar26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46»¶ 1:12^½ 3g lMcl 20000 53 64-64 12 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ De La Cruz W 125 L *1.30 Butch118¨μ Dawson James125º¢ Flat Out Blessed125¶¢ took ovr,duel,stubborn 12
16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 49 78-61 9 1 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2º 2½¡ De La Cruz W 124 L *1.80 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡nPearcy Road124£ up close 3-4p, chased 12
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3hg 18/33 11 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.2hg 4/9 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 13/63 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 64/195

8
12-1

(P.P.8)
Pink

Denali Lightning 44 A (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Goldencents - Denali Tizforever by Tiznow, AR
Red, Red 'TM' on White Ball, White Hoop on Sleeves

41 $10,000 Own: Timothy E. Martin
Trn: Owner (50-5-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $214 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,326 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,869 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,869
26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¾^ 1:12¼» 3g lMcl 12500 44 80-42 11 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 4¸¡ 9¿¡ Bacon T W 124 L 4.80 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ 4-3p,btw turn,yield1/8 11
26Apr25 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :47¶¿ 1:12¸¹ 3g lMcl 20000 68-47 11 2 3¶ 2«¬ 6½ 7¶^¢ Bowen R 120 L 44.80 Get Away With It125¡ Miracle Mack125¶£ Bo Bo Dough120¶¡ forward 3w,little left 12
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :35.1b 1/15 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4hg 10/17 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 10/36 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 17/42

9
15-1

(P.P.9)
Aqua

Jonesboogie 33 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Street Strategy - Midnight Karma by Violence, AR
Blue, Lime Chevrons, Blue Bars on Lime Sleeves

39 $10,000 Own: Michael Langford & Troy Langford
Trn: Michael Hewitt (25-1-3-1)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (66-6-2-7) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $414 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $414
26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¾^ 1:12¼» 3g lMcl 12500 80-42 5 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 7¹ 10¿£ Bealmear J C 118 L 45.10 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ prompted rail,gaveway 11
16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g lMcl 20000 42-35 1 11 10½ 9º¢ 10¶» 10¶¿¢ Radosevich J J 110½ L 44.10 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡nPearcy Road124£ off pace rail,no close 12
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 64/79 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 40/99 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.3b 11/24 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 48/63

10
5-1

(P.P.11)
Purple

Conway 52 A (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Petrov - Spark Joy by Creative Cause, AR
Black, Red Triangular Panel, Red and Black Halved Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett)
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,404 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $916
Life: 6 0 1 1 $12,604 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 1 $12,604
16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46¾¾ 1:12¹¸ 3g lMcl 20000 54 79-44 2 7 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼ 8¿£ Asmussen K J 124 L 6.80 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© prompted ins, gave way 12
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 51 45-53 5 4 5º£ 5¹£ 2º 3¼¢ Mendoza A 114» L 5.40 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ closer turn,caught 2nd 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :53.4b 75/75

11
9-2

(P.P.12)
Grey

Humorous Saint 46 A (L)
B.g.3 Cutting Humor - Santa Teresa by Awesome Again, AR
Sky Blue, Black "JYR" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

47 $10,000 Own: JRita Young Thoroughbreds LLC (Rita & Everett Young
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 114»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $625 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,605
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,230
07Mar26 OP3 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¸ 3g lMsw 110000 39 72-53 9 1 2¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶^£ Saez L 118 bL 6.90 Strollsmischief113º Instamania118¸£ Seventies Music118¸¢ bid 3p 5/16, weakened 10
14Feb26 OP8 sys 6f¾^ :22¿¿ :47»¹ 1:12º¸ 3g lMsw 110000 44-35 12 1 4¶¡ 8¹ 8¿£ 6¶º£ Cabrera D 118 L 6.50 Sioux Empire118¶¢ Bemis118¿¢ Arco Thunder118¨μ w4w,bumps 3/8,shift in 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 35/57 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 80/195
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
1-1a: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farms LLC (Phillip Mark Dison)
L+ DENOTES #2 BIG COUNTRY BOY and #5 BO BO DOUGH are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: Each official betting unit over nine will receive $2,000 per horse added to the purse.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming The BE A PART OF THE CURE

Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older,
124 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Artemis Sparkles 41 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gentlemen's Bet - Pretoria by Malibu Moon, AR
Navy Blue, Neon Green Shamrock, Neon Green Sleeves

53 $40,000 Own: Artemis Equine LLC (Bristol Feeney)
Trn: Allen Milligan (37-1-3-5)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (36-1-4-6) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $6,187 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,187
01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^½ 1:11»¼ 3gklMsw 110000 52-37 1 4 5º¡ 7¼ 9¶» 9¶»¢ Quinonez L S 118 bL 12.70 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ wbump st, 2p, weakened 12
08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¹» 1:13^½ 3 klMsw 110000 112-68 5 5 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Quinonez L S 120 bL 27.20 Rockin the Lane120¨μ Breaker Wave120¨μ Whispering Charm120¸ vied inside, faltered 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 60/74 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2hg 23/39 12 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/12

2
12-1 White

Roots Tootn 44 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Deliver the Storm - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, AR
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

36 $40,000 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (46-1-3-3)

KELSI HARR (65-1-6-6) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $8,215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $375 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 5 0 1 0 $8,590 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $175

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,415
08Mar26 OP9 gd 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46»» 1:12½» 3gklMcl 20000 39 78-41 4 7 4£ 3¸ 2¹ 2¼¡ Harr K 125 bL 25.40 Caroom's Croupier117¼¡ Roots Tootn125¨μ A Vision of Hope125º¡ wbmp st,2p-ins,held plc 10
15Feb26 OP9 mys 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46½¾ 1:12¿º 3gklMcl 20000 24 67-46 2 7 4¸ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Harr K 124 bL 20.70 Charmit124º£ Paris Accord124¹¡ Sweet Lexus124¨© 3-2p, btwn turn, faded 11
05Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :47^º 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 24 71-40 9 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¶¡ Harr K 119 bL 93.20 Troubler124¹£ Sweet Baby D119¶¡ Emmallene124¼ stalk,3p turn,fade str 11
12Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:13¸^ 3gklMcl 20000 90-30 4 2 1«¬ 4¸¡ 8¼£ 9¶¸£ Harr K 122 bL 63.10 Not for Everyone122º¢ Like a Diamond122¸¡ Paris Accord124¡ early duel rail, faded 12
13Sep25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46¾¼ 1:06º½ 35k Mcl 7500 28-7 1 4 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5» 6¶¿¡ Harr K 119 b 7.50 Pretti Boujee119¹¡ Wish Upon a Flame119¼£ Shirley Ann's Girl123¼ inside, tired 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 33/51 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 13/26

3
4-5 Blue

Like a Diamond 54 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hamazing Destiny - Unbridled Praise by Songandaprayer, AR
Blue, Gold Star on Red Belt

60 $40,000 Own: Starfish Stable LLC (Linda A. Robbins)
Trn: Jaime N. Gonzalez (21-2-3-1)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $25,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $31,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 2 0 $31,900
01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^½ 1:11»¼ 3gklMsw 110000 45 65-65 5 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ Bacon T W 124 hL *1.50 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ in range rail, evenly 12
01Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¹¶ 1:11¼½ 3gklMsw 100000 81-65 8 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Bacon T W 125 h 7.80 J J's True Bet125¶¡ Like a Diamond125½¡ Sky High Angel125¸¢ steered in,slow gain 10
12Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¿¿ 1:13¸^ 3gklMcl 20000 64-49 11 6 7¹£ 7º¢ 4º 2º¢ Bacon T W 122 h 5.60 Not for Everyone122º¢ Like a Diamond122¸¡ Paris Accord124¡ 3w rally, clear 2nd 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 4/10 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 26/136

4
5-1 Yellow

Breaker Wave 44 A (L)
B.f.3 Tekton - Czech Included by Include, AR
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

53 $40,000 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (39-6-5-4)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (103-5-7-6) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $22,687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $22,687 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $22,687
01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^½ 1:11»¼ 3gklMsw 110000 47-33 9 8 8»¢ 6º 8¶» 10¶½¢ Hernandez I 118 L 8.80 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ chased,5p turn,retreat 12
08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¹» 1:13^½ 3 klMsw 110000 71-73 6 8 6¼¢ 5º¡ 3¹ 2¨μ Hernandez I 120 L 13.20 Rockin the Lane120¨μ Breaker Wave120¨μ Whispering Charm120¸ steady gain3w,too late 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 49/65 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 40/63 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/38 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :49.3hg 22/56

5
9-2 Green

Miss Chocolatte 52 A (L)
Ch.f.3 By My Standards - Avisionofchocolate by J Be K, AR
Black, White "W", White Chevrons on Sleeves

53 $40,000 Own: Ernie Witt II, Robert L Tucker, Glynn A Puryear Jr Raci
Trn: Ernie Witt II (36-1-5-5)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $20,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $21,313 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $21,313
08Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¹» 1:13^½ 3 klMsw 110000 43 82-64 11 1 4º¡ 4º¡ 6¼£ 6º¢ Torres C A 120 bL 5.60 Rockin the Lane120¨μ Breaker Wave120¨μ Whispering Charm120¸ one paced 4w 12
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 44-54 4 9¶¸ 7¶¹ 5¶¶ 2¶¸ 2¶¸ Torres C A 120 b 16.60 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ 3w rally 2nd,no match 11
12Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 2 klMsw 100000 30-40 4 6 8¿ 8½£ 7½¢ 7¶^¢ Vazquez R A 122 12.40 Brunia122¸¡ Secret Slew122¶¢ Rockin the Lane122¸¢ wrank early, evenly 12
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :48.1b 1/8 18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 10/14 11 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 9/16

6
12-1 Black

Free Drop Nana A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Free Drop Billy - Kauai Nana by Sea Prince, AR
Maroon, White Circled ""RJ

50 $40,000 Own: Stacy Jackson, Kelli Jo Jackson and Emilee Davis
Trn: Richard D. Jackson (10-1-0-1)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $688 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $688
01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^½ 1:11»¼ 3gklMsw 110000 17-50 10 9 10¿£ 9½£ 7¶¸ 7¿¢ Cabrera D 118 L 33.00 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ wellback3-4p,no impact 12
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 18/19 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1hg 70/75 17 Jan 26 Dmt 3F ft :37b 1/2

7
30-1Orange

Doris J A (L)
B.f.3 Cutting Humor - Wickednwackyingrid by High Yield, AR
Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves

27 $40,000 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnso
Trn: Shea Stuart (35-4-4-2)

JOHN JUDE (4-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $267 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $267
Life: 1 0 0 0 $267 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $267
08Mar26 OP9 gd 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46»» 1:12½» 3gklMcl 20000 68-27 6 6 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¼ 5¶¹ Jude J 117 L 32.50 Caroom's Croupier117¼¡ Roots Tootn125¨μ A Vision of Hope125º¡ w3p,6p upr,lug bump1/8 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01hg 8/18 19 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 10/32 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52hg 259/301 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :52hg 53/56

8
12-1 Pink

Mspunkinsperegrine 49 A (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Street Strategy - Hold Me Fast by Hold Me Back, AR
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

38 $40,000 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (45-3-6-2)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 114»

2026: 3 0 1 0 $10,281 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,326 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $11,607 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $10,281
01Mar26 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^½ 1:11»¼ 3gklMsw 110000 44 51-51 12 6 6º¡ 5¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¿ Arrieta F 118 L 34.60 She's My Last Call118¶¡ Stevie Kicks113¨© Bossa Dama118¶ 4p turn,7p lane,flatnd 12
13Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :47¶¿ 1:11½¶ 3gklMcl 40000 38 53-50 10 2 5¹¡ 7»¡ 2º 2¶^ Mendoza A 118 L 23.70 Redriver Storm118¶^ Mspunkinsperegrine118¸¢ Lady Strategy118¶ wbump st,4-5p,chased on 11
04Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46»¿ 1:12»¹ 3 klMcl 50000 32 83-32 5 4 3¡ 4¹¡ 7¶^ 8¶»£ De La Cruz W 120 L 22.00 Sisters in Town120¡ Signdsealddeliverd120¨μ Bossoftheblock120¸¢ wshuffled 7/16, faded 11
13Sep25 Prm6 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46½¼ 1:12º» 2 k Msw 34500 58-25 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º 5¶¹£ Perez C 119 B 34.50 Law and Disorder119¨© Mistletolee114¶¸£ Ten of Hearts119£ duel 2w-btwn,tired 6
31Aug25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22»¸ :45½¹ :58^¼ 2 k Msw 34500 45-16 4 5 4¶£ 4º 4¾ 6¶»¡ Perez C 119 B 37.80 Summers With Sonya119¸¢ Mistletolee120½£ Vern119¶¡ hop st,midpack,weaknd 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52.4b 95/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :53b 183/195 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 107/130 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 44/126

9
20-1 Aqua

Carolines Hart A (L1)
Gr/ro.f.4 Ordained - Elkhart by Not For Love, AR
Red, Red 'TM' on White Ball, White Bars on Sleeves

0.00 $40,000 Own: Teresa McFarlin
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (50-5-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (83-2-3-2) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :37b 8/26 6 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4hg 17/21 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3hg 9/17 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.4hg 36/53
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Like a Diamond will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-1 OP-03/20/2026-6

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $24,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Flat Out Chrome 41 (L)
Ch.f.3 Flat Out - Delilah by Hard Spun, OK
Purple, Purple 'LC' on Black Ball

25 $24,000 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (33-2-1-0)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $206 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $7,773 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $7,979 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $206
21Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46½¸ 1:10¿¼ 3 k Mcl 24000 38 21-36 10 12 12¾ 11½£ 11¶¶ 11¸^¡ Bacon T W 122 bL 54.40 What's the Tea122¶¶ Novalie122¨μ Silvertown117» wawk st, 6p, no threat 12
26Sep25 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :23^¿ :48¶¶ 1:06º¶ 2 k Msw 34500 37 43-22 5 3 2¶ 3¨μ 5º£ 6¶^¡ Huckaby R 114» bB 95.20 Mistletolee119»£ Hurrikane Warning117¶ Danzing Mist119¨© up close early,wknd 8
13Sep25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :47¶¾ 1:13¿½ 2 k Msw 34500 60-21 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼¢ Huckaby R 114» bB 16.70 Vern119¶ Hurrikane Warning117¹¡ Plain Flat Out119¶¢ vied 2wd,weaknd lane 6
31Aug25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22»¸ :45½¹ :58^¼ 2 k Msw 34500 28--- 6 7 6º¢ 7½ 7¶º 7¸½ Huckaby R 114» bB 32.30 Summers With Sonya119¸¢ Mistletolee120½£ Vern119¶¡ failed to respond 7
17Aug25 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¿ :47^¿ 1:06¼¸ 2 k Msw 34500 50-46 2 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3»¢ Bacon T W 119 bB 5.30 Tremont Tammy119º¡ Ten of Hearts119£ Flat Out Chrome119£ pace,ins,headed 1/8p 6
18Jul25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22¿¹ :46»¸ :59¶» 2 k Msw 34500 34-6 6 4 4¸ 4¹ 5¶¹ 5¶¿ Bacon T W 119 bB 12.10 Practical Joy119¹ Vinno Ronnie114¶ Mistletolee116¿wbobbled st,chase,fade 8
03Jul25 Prm5 ft 4K¹¾ :23¹¶ :47¼^ :54¸¹ 2 k Msw 34500 54-29 3 2 3¶¡ -- 4½¡ 5¶¶£ Bacon T W 119 bB 2.90 Miamante119»¢ Vinno Ronnie114¸¢ Bella's Atreides119¹¢ vied early, weakened 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :38.3b 15/26 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 12/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 14/44 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.2b 43/53

2
30-1 White

Cowboy Killer 40 (L)
B.f.3 Cairo Prince - On Parole by Put It Back, KY
White, Black 'H' White and Blue Emblem, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

37 $24,000 Own: Tracy Hersman & Robert N. Cline
Trn: Robert N. Cline (46-1-3-3)

KELSI HARR (65-1-6-6) 122

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,004 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $271 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,275
06Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸^ :46¶^ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 37 47-38 7 8 9»¡ 9¾¡ 11¶¹ 10¶» Harr K 122 bfL 96.50 Easy Kiss122¸¡ Nuts and Bolts122£ Street Twirl122¶¢ off pace ins,no threat 11
21Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46½¸ 1:10¿¼ 3 k Mcl 24000 32 36-40 3 8 8»£ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 9¶¾£ Harr K 122 bfL 32.50 What's the Tea122¶¶ Novalie122¨μ Silvertown117» cut corner, retreated 12
07Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46¶¸ 1:13º¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 23 38-42 12 8 9¶^ 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 8¿ Harr K 121 fL 57.30 Private Speaker121¸¢ Justice Addition121¨© Santa Luzia121¡ off pace4-6p,no factor 12
03Jan26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :23¸» :47¹¶ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 (40-35) 9-24 11 2 8»¢ 8½¢ 9¶» 9¸¸¢ Harr K 117 fL 85.40 N Z Holly121º¡ Ducat121¸¡ Justice Addition121¡ 4w turn, little left 12
20Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼º :46¶¼ 1:12^¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 16-21 5 8 9¶º 9¶» 10¸¶ 10¸»¡ Harr K 120 f 13.40 Big Red Machine120¶¡ Crevalla de Vil120¶^£ Nyad120¸ broke in, no threat 11
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38b 14/20

3
7-5 Blue

Cold Case 63 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Brie's Snowflake by Tale of the Cat, KY
Black, White Chevrons, White Stars on Sleeves

67 $24,000 Own: Bowen Thoroughbred Racing LLC (Brandon Bowen) &
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,375 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $768
2025: 5 0 1 1 $19,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $26,125 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,375

Track: 3 0 0 0 $11,375
08Feb26 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:46¹^ 3 k Msw 110000 64 67-62 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 5» 7¶¹ Saez L 121 L 23.40 Take Charge Macy121¶ Dare Greatly121º¡ Cognizant121¨μ wtwn2p,bump3/16,yielded 8
04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹^ 3 k Msw 100000 65 43-72 8 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¹£ 4» 4¼¢ Vazquez R A 120 L 19.70 Maximum Offer120¨μ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨μ 2nd flight,lackd punch 8
12Dec25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47º¼ 1:12¹º 1:45¿¹ 2 k Msw 100000 61 86-70 7 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Roman E A 120 14.10 Authentic Cat120»¡ Quality Ami120¶¡ Sissy Sox120¶¢ 4w7/8,1/4,no kick 7
31Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:18¼¸ 2 k Msw 38000 59 39-55 8 3 5¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¡ Cabrera D 119 3.50 Bank On Daisy120¡ Cold Case119¨μ Secret Slew120£ rallied, 3w, gaining, 8
28Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¸ :45^¿ 1:17º¿ 2 k Stk - ELGylrdMmB - 50k 49 37-58 8 7 8¾£ 7½£ 4½¡ 3¶^¡ Cabrera D 117 10.30 Woodstock118¶^¡ Lanaluah121¨© Cold Case117¸ rallied, 5w, outfinish 9
24Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 70-60 2 7 7¹£ 8º¡ 11»¢ 7¼£ Torres J A 119 5.07 Storm's Wake119¡ Velcamp119¶¡ Practically Famous119¶£ 2p,btw,4p1/4,no threat 12
03Jul25 Elp2 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¾ :46½¸ 1:04º¸ 2 k Msw 100000 30-67 3 7 8º¢ 7¹¡ 5¹£ 6¹¢ Leparoux J R 119 23.16 Prowess119¨μ Run On States119¶£ Sonic Sass119£ wbrush gate,stdy 5/8,4p 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 18/28 5 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 7/9

4
20-1 Yellow

Love Loving 36 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mohaymen - Haafilah by Bernardini, KY
Gray, Red Cross Sashes, Red Hoop on Black Sleeves

47 $24,000 Own: Curtis C. Green
Trn: Steven Asmussen (235-39-24-21)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (84-7-7-5) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $286
06Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸^ :46¶^ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 33 14-48 8 9 11¶^ 11¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶^¢ Asmussen K J 122 L 74.30 Easy Kiss122¸¡ Nuts and Bolts122£ Street Twirl122¶¢ trailed 2p, no factor 11
20Feb26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :23¼¸ :48^^ 1:20¿^ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 58-52 8 2 4¸¡ 9½£ 9¿¢ 9¶¶£ Ramos J D 120 L 12.87 Nonstop Vino120£ Santiana120¨μ Listentourmother120¶£ 4wd btwn, outrun 9
09Jan26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾¾ :46¸¾ 1:19^¸ 3 k½Msw 48000 35-42 4 6 9½ 10½£ 10¶¶ 9¶½ Contreras L 120 L 23.89 Menkaure120¡ Golden Thread120¡ Edey120¶£ inside, outrun 11
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 44/46 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :52.2b 133/135 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 17/27 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3bg 25/70

5
7-2 Green

Dreaming of June 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Runhappy - Lonely June by Violence, KY
Black, Black Pipe on Yellow Thought Cloud, Yellow Band on Sleeves

56 $24,000 Own: Pipe Dream Racing LLC (Richard Mark Edwards) and L
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (74-12-10-12)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (162-18-23-24) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $15,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $17,575 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,900
06Mar26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¾ 1:13½¿ 1:47¸» 3 k Mcl 30000 54 59-45 8 8º¡ 8»¢ 5»£ 5¶^ 4¶¹£ Esquivel E 122 L *2.30 Alas122¶¸ She's an Earner122¶¢ American Missy122¡ off pace3-2p, no close 9
14Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m½¸ :46½^ 1:11¿º 1:37^¸ 3 k Msw 65000 46 76-77 12 11¿£ 11¶¹ 11¶^ 9¶^ 9¶^ Hernandez C J 120 L 29.90 Callmeyourmajesty120£ Heavenly Melody120¸£ Prima Donna120£ off bit slow,no impact 12
05Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13»¿ 1:45º¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 55-53 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º 5¾¡ 2¶¶£ Esquivel E 119 10.30 I'm a Little Crazy119¶¶£ Dreaming of June119«¬ River Rise119¶ track, 2p, improved 7
27Sep25 CD5 ft 1mº^ :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¹¶ 2 k Msw 120000 44-59 8 9¼¢ 9º£ 9¿¡ 9½£ 8¶¹£ Hernandez C J 119 25.85 Americathegreat119£ Josie Joe119£ Kentucky Belle119¶¢ 3-4p,6p1/4,no factor 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52.4b 24/27 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 19/74 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 18/24 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 95/106

6
12-1 Black

On Ramp 50 (L)
B.f.3 Beau Liam - Heart of Midway by Stevie Wonderboy, KY
Green, Yellow Cross and Stars, Green Stars on White Sleeves

57 $24,000 Own: Tim W. Rosin
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (27-0-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (120-8-16-12) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,186 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,936 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,036
06Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸^ :46¶^ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 47 74-52 9 3 6¶¢ 8»¡ 7¿ 7¾¡ Torres J A 122 bL 14.60 Easy Kiss122¸¡ Nuts and Bolts122£ Street Twirl122¶¢ wbump st, 5-7p, flatten 11
13Feb26 FG7 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¼½ :48¼¹ 1:13½¸ 1:44¾¹ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 43 70-57 8 5¸¢ 6¹£ 6¹¢ 9¶¶ 7¶º£ Nieves E 120 L 57.50 Loch Fyne120¨μ Killa Sally120¨© Dream From Within120£ trck 3w,gave way 10
25Jan26 FG4 sys 6f½¾ :22¹½ :46¹¼ 1:12¶½ 3 k Moc 50000-N 67-61 6 3 4¹ 4¹ 6»¡ 5¼¢ Castillo I 120 L 5.50 Huck's Agenda120¹£ Belle of Liberty120¨μ Ribadeo120¸¢ track4w, backed off 6
14Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¸ :47¹¾ 1:12¶¿ 2 k Mcl 50000 44-56 10 4 5¸¢ 5º 4¼¡ 4½¢ Torres J A 120 14.20 Amazing Amanda120¸¡ Bet the Gray120º Rambunctious Rylie120£ 4w turn, evenly drive 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 62/74 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 20/51

7
30-1Orange

Rags 33 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Union Rags - Catchy Tune by Bernstein, KY
Navy, Gold Sashes Gold Cuffs Sleeves

38 $24,000 Own: Lester Ellenz
Trn: Shea Stuart (35-4-4-2)

JOHAN ROSADO (73-3-10-13) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $617 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $617 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $380

Track: 2 0 0 0 $617
06Mar26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¾ 1:13½¿ 1:47¸» 3 k Mcl 30000 35-35 7 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¿¢ 6¶º 6¸^¢ De La Cruz W 122 L 33.30 Alas122¶¸ She's an Earner122¶¢ American Missy122¡ whop st, 3p, btwn 5/16 9
07Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46¶¸ 1:13º¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 ---40 6 12 12¸¹ 12¶¾ 10¶¼ 9¶^ De La Cruz W 121 L 14.00 Private Speaker121¸¢ Justice Addition121¨© Santa Luzia121¡ wbmpd st,2p turn,no bid 12
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.3b 63/65 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 44/301 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 109/130 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 96/141

8
9-2 Pink

Of All Things 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie - Jo Marie by Elusive Quality, KY
Light Blue, Red "BG", Red Cuffs

42 $24,000 Own: BG Stables (George Yager)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (65-21-17-7)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $384 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,364 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¶ :46½¶ 1:20¿¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 38 96-48 10 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 7¶¸£ Machado L 120 bL 5.78 More Sweets120¡ Santiana120¸ Mariposa Moon120¸¢ pressed 2wd, faded 1/4 11
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 38 83-64 10 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 7¶¶¡ Beschizza A 120 5.97 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ close up 3/4s gave in 10
15Oct25 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :22¹¹ :45¸¹ 1:25¶¾ 2 k Msw 110000 90-9 2 5 4¸¡ 6¼ 11¸¶ 11º¶£ Concepcion A 119 66.82 Essential Coffee119¶ Tam Tam119¶£ Rockin Robin119¶£ 3pbtw,faded 4-5p turn 12
13Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :45¿½ 1:10»» 2 k Msw 120000 46-56 8 10 9½ 6¼¢ 6¾¢ 7¶¶£ Machado L 119 28.97 Baracca119£ Frolicking119£ Bonne Sante119¼¡ 3w,5p1/4,no factor 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 OP 5F my 1:01.2b 3/9 27 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/10 a13 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 1/49 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 123/134

9
3-1 Aqua

Justice Addition 54 (L)
B.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Moms Pride (FR) by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, White 'C', White Blocks on Sleeves

56 $24,000 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) and Coach's
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (58-9-8-11)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 117»

2026: 3 0 1 1 $12,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,072 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,010
Life: 5 0 1 1 $15,358 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $12,286
06Mar26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸^ :46¶^ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 51 64-60 5 10 7¸£ 5¹¡ 5» 5º£ Cedillo A 122 bL 10.90 Easy Kiss122¸¡ Nuts and Bolts122£ Street Twirl122¶¢ 2p-ins,cued5/16,1paced 11
07Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46¶¸ 1:13º¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 46 34-57 5 10 10¶^ 7¶^ 3¾ 2¸¢ Esquivel E 121 bL 2.90 Private Speaker121¸¢ Justice Addition121¨© Santa Luzia121¡ wbmp btw st,ins,6p lane 12
03Jan26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :23¸» :47¹¶ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 40000 (40-35) 36 2-58 7 9 10¼¢ 7º£ 3» 3½ Esquivel E 121 bL 3.90 N Z Holly121º¡ Ducat121¸¡ Justice Addition121¡ slip,brk out,improvd2p 12
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000-c 96-48 6 2 3¡ 3¡ 4¼ 5¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.83 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ prmpt 3w,outkk,left ld 12

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William from Hodge Max for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
10Oct25 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46¼» 1:18¹¶ 2 k½Msw 85000 74-44 3 8 2«¬ 2¡ 6¿¡ 8¶¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 3.87 Camila Catalina119º¡ Mighty Nora119º¡ Noulikeabook119¶¡ reloaded,vied ins,fade 11
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52.4b 50/50 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52.2b 177/195 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 70/74 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52.1b 120/126
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rags will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-5-8 OP-03/20/2026-7

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026 and Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 20, 2025.
Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 20, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Such A Race Since July 20, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $32,000
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Princetown 82 (L)
Ch.h.5 Speightstown - Maya Princess by Street Sense, KY
Turquoise, Black Bars Down Sleeves

91 Own: Kathy & Eddy A. Beshears
Trn: Richard D. Jackson (10-1-0-1)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (36-1-4-6) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $7,138 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $88,295
2025: 8 2 1 0 $125,009 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $13,300
Life: 15 3 1 1 $179,387 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $77,188

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,000
08Mar26 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45»º 1:10^¸ 4g Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/6mx-c 84 71-89 3 3 3¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Torres C A 120 bL 3.50 Nasty Habit122¹¡ Mischievous M124¶ Princetown120¡ wait rail turn,5p lane 6

Claimed by Beshears, Kathy and Beshears, Eddy A. from Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David for $30,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
07Jan26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :45¸¹ 1:16¿¿ 4g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 83 78-89 6 4 4º 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Ramos J D 120 bL 11.35 G T Five Hundred120¹ The Great Oz120¸£ Where Ya At Vince120¸¢ tracked 4p,yielded btw 7
06Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44½» 1:15¹^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 92 73-94 3 11 8¸£ 6¸£ 3¶ 6»¡ Beschizza A 122 bL 4.65 Its Bourbon Thirty122£ Big Vince120¶£ Cairo Caper120¡ btwn str/bid/hung late 12
30Oct25 CD6 sysu 1mº^ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 1:39^¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92 116-85 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ Saez L 122 bL *2.09 Secret Chat122¶ The Process122¶¢ Sardis124£ ins-2p,faded late 7
10Sep25 KD8 fm p 7fº½ :22»^ :44»¶ 1:20º» 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 50-95 5 4 8¼ 8½ 4¸¡ 2«¬ Prat F 121 bL 5.50 Quereme Pass121«¬ Princetown121¡ Aspenite121¨μ 2p, angle4p 1/4, rally 11
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00b 3/12 18 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/12 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48b 7/39 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 19/40

2
5-2 White

Black Powder 78 (L)
B.h.6 Gun Runner - Oldfashioned Style by Old Fashioned, KY
Orange White Horse Shoes, White Dots on Sleeves

90 Own: Quien Sabe Racing Stables (Ellis Naifeh)
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (15-3-2-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $43,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,250
2025: 6 1 1 2 $132,087 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $109,310
Life: 21 4 3 5 $364,948 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $114,550

Track: 9 4 1 1 $270,695
22Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¼¾ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¼ 4g Clm 45000nw2/6mx 77 78-96 2 5º 4¶£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ Vazquez R A 118 bL *2.60 Black Powder118«¬ Spoiler118¨μ Dynamis118¶ cut corner,ld1/16,held 9
08Feb26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½» 1:38¶^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)-c 78 91-96 1 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸£ Saez L 119 bL *2.70 Itsinmyblood117¶£ American Outlaw117¶ Black Powder119¡ tracked rail, kept on 11

Claimed by Quien Sabe Racing Stable from Maharaj Chevan for $35,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
28Dec25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶½ 1:43¼¹ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 77 60-80 6 6º 5»£ 5º 7¿¢ 7¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 6.00 Duke of Duval119¡ Number One Dude119»¢ Seize the Night119¨μ woff slw,4w 1st,fade 8
20Nov25 CD4 mysu 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 62500 80 74-78 5 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ 3¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 2.44 Three Technique121¡ Classic Legacy121»¡ Black Powder121«¬ ins pair-2p,game show 5
25Apr25 Kee9 sys 1N»^ :47º¹ 1:11»¶ 1:48¼^ 4g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 61-90 7 7º 7» 6º¡ 3½ 3¶¸¡ Saez L 118 bL 6.91 Unmatched Wisdom118¹¢ Will Take It120¿¢ Black Powder118º 3p,3-5p2nd,moved up 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 42/79 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.4hg 8/23 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 12/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130

3
15-1 Blue

Notary 77 (L)
B.g.8 Street Sense - Ellesmere by Tabasco Cat, KY
Red, Red 'AD' in White Circle on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

88 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (33-2-5-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (162-18-23-24) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $34,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,114
2025: 2 1 0 0 $25,015 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 0 $172,315
Life: 40 10 3 6 $490,267 Distance: 16 6 1 0 $164,588

Track: 16 3 1 4 $244,013
06Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¿ 1:12¾¼ 1:44½» 4g Clm 32000 76 69-80 6 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¼¢ Esquivel E 124 fL 5.40 Papa Yo124¸¡ Baxter124¹£ Notary124¡ bid btwn4p1/4,even out 7
14Feb26 OP7 sys 1m¼^ :47º¸ 1:12¹¹ 1:38º¼ 4g Clm 24000 78 79-91 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1£ Esquivel E 118 fL 5.00 Notary118£ Sara's Shaman118¹£ El Rey Dorado118¶ bid3p1/4,inched ahead 9
04Jan26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:12º¿ 1:44¶¸ 4g Alw 120000nw2$/6mx 77 59-81 1 7¹£ 7¼£ 8»¢ 7½¢ 7¶¸¢ Bacon T W 119 L 36.60 Seize the Night114¶£ Winnemac Avenue119¶£ Gun Party119¸ wtight, traffic 7/8 9
24Sep25 CD7 gd 1B»^ :47º^ 1:10¿º 1:42½¾ 3g Aoc 175000nw2$/r/y+x-N 82 86-53 6 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 6¸º£ Saez L 124 L 11.85 Dragoon Guard122º¢ Bendoog124¸¡ Honor Marie124¨μ outs wnnr,drft out,wkn 6
25Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¹½ 1:12»¸ 1:38»» 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 93-91 3 3¨μ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1£ Bacon T W 121 BL *1.30 Notary121£ Zatara121º¢ Lochmoor121¸¶¡ stalk,vied,2w,edgd awy 4
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/65 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 124/301 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 53/126 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/22

4
4-1 Yellow

Fireball Birdie 77 (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Mo - Song of the Lark by Seeking the Gold, KY
Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves

88 Own: Mertkan Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (30-0-6-3)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (217-37-39-26) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $25,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $996
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,275 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,200
Life: 16 3 3 1 $108,364 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $42,052

Track: 5 1 0 0 $32,112
08Mar26 OP7 gd 1B¼^ :48º¿ 1:13^¾ 1:44¾¸ 4g Clm 32000nw3/L-c 77 68-93 1 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 1¨© Asmussen E 118 L *2.60 Fireball Birdie118¨© Time for Truth118¨μ Yellow Brick118» 3p, bid btwn 5p1/16,up 8

Claimed by Kantarmaci Mertkan from L and N Racing LLC and MyRacehorse for $32,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
12Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 70 65-92 9 5¸£ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Rosado J 120 L 21.80 Riddle Solver117¶¡ First Player120¶ Gun Runner Charlie122£ 2nd flight, even drive 10
08Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35»¹ 3g Clm 50000cnd 72 83-89 6 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 12.77 De' Medici121¸¢ First Player121¶¢ Fireball Birdie121¹¡ stalked, duel, wknd 6
24Feb25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12½^ 1:37¾¹ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L-v 63-80 9 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¸£ 6½¢ 7¶^¢ Asmussen E 121 L 9.30 Bolt At Midnight124¡ Double Barrel121» Juilliard121¶¢ wbothered 1/4,no punch 12
17Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:13º¸ 1:46^^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 67-87 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 4¸ Asmussen E 119» L 10.00 Rabbit Hound114¨μ Cashmeup119¨μ Luna Vieja119¶¡ wwait 1/4,bid,flattened 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.4b 44/51 21 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/11 14 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 10/18 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52b 132/136

5
8-5 Green

American Law 82 (L)
B.g.8 Constitution - Five Funs by Empire Maker, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Framed 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

92 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Sarah E. Shaffer (14-1-0-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (252-39-40-30) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $15,000 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $27,965
2025: 13 3 1 3 $157,789 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $68,734
Life: 46 7 11 10 $517,404 Distance: 15 4 3 2 $211,511

Track: 8 3 0 3 $122,537
05Feb26 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47½½ 1:11½¿ 1:38¶¹ 4g Stk - 5thSeasnL - 150k 84 72-93 3 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3£ Arrieta F 116 bf 9.40 Will Take It122«¬ Woodcourt122£ American Law116¶¢ stalked 3w,bid,flattnd 5
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 81 98-104 6 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Torres C A 120 bfL 11.30 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ 3w bid,long drive,game 9
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 85 106-79 12 4¸ 4¸ 7¸¢ 12¼£ 10¾¡ Torres J A 121 bfL 88.02 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢ winsd,chk'd&shuffled3/8 14
29Oct25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 50000 81 95-94 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 2º Torres J A 122 bfL 5.19 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ 2-3p,bid1/4,led,outkck 7
18Sep25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44ºº 1:15¿½ 3g Str 20000cnd 84-86 2 3 3º¡ 3º¡ 3» 3¸£ Juarez N 121 bfL 22.74 Uncashed121¸ Payne121£ American Law121¶¢ 3p,4p1/4,plc bid,outkk 7
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 7/32 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 84/301 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 13/24 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 18/58

6
6-1 Black

Pappy's Revenge 71 (L)
B.h.5 Bolt d'Oro - Steady N Love by Not For Love, MD
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

84 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (46-4-2-10)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,643 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,660
2025: 6 1 0 0 $32,925 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $32,657
Life: 21 3 3 3 $202,460 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $19,138

Track: 7 0 1 3 $62,685
28Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:12¶½ 1:43½¹ 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd-c 70 74-89 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Carmona S 124 fL *3.50 Hero's Medal116¸¡ Underhill's Tab118£ Pappy's Revenge124¹ bid3p3/8, even out1/16 10

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. from Xtreme Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Robertson McLean - Trainer
08Feb26 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½» 1:38¶^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30) 68 87-94 11 5¸£ 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 6º Carmona S 119 fL 35.10 Itsinmyblood117¶£ American Outlaw117¶ Black Powder119¡ midpack3-5p,1paced str 11
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73 81-69 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 7½ 12¶½ Saez G 124 fL 55.10 Mackman122¨μ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ ins pair 2nd,wknd 1/4 12
13Sep25 Del7 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¸¼ 1:11»¹ 1:42»¾ 3g jStr cnd 98-74 8 5º¢ 5» 6º£ 7½ 8¶½¢ Gomez K 120 fL 19.80 Point Dume119£ Adero120¨μ Cadet Corps118£ dropped back, no thret 8
01Sep25 Tim7 ft 1B¼^ :49¼¾ 1:15¼¹ 1:47¿¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/b/x 90-88 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¡ Gomez K 123 fL *1.10 Pappy's Revenge123»¡ In the Dance126¶¢ Tuff Luck112¶¡ rail, driving 4
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 205/301 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 5/38 a8 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/6 31 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/8

7
10-1Orange

Capo Luca 80 (L)
B.c.4 Laoban - Better Not Cry by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, Blue 'P' on Gray Diamond, Blue Diamonds Band Sleeves

87 Own: Kim A. Puhl
Trn: Owner (51-3-2-7)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (125-15-9-15) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 2 1 $114,535 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $58,612
Life: 20 5 2 2 $153,177 Distance: 9 4 2 0 $94,327

Track: 9 1 0 1 $53,597
05Feb26 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¶º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 84 56-78 11 12¾¢ 10¶^ 10½¢ 8¶^ 8¶¿¡ Radosevich J J 111½ bfL 96.90 Nu What's New124¶¸¡ Big Gain118¶£ Dr. Storm118¸¢ step slow,imprvd,flat 12
03Jan26 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48^^ 1:12½¶ 1:44^º 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 80 40-87 11 12¶» 12¶¸ 11¿¢ 9½¡ 8½£ Sanjur S 119 bfL 56.20 Super Cruise119¨μ Dance Some Mo121¹¢ Gun Runner Charlie124«¬woff slow,4w1/4,improvd 12
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 28-92 10 12¸¶ 12¸» 11¿¢ 7¾ 4º£ Espinoza A 122 bfL 92.70 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£woff slw,4w,stride late 12
06Oct25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¹ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¾¸ 3g Alw 32500 79 85-84 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ Gonzalez L A 117 bfL *.40 Tatanka121¶ Capo Luca117 pressed,led,outfinishd 2
11Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12½º 1:37½½ 3g Alw 32500 60-99 1 4½ 5»¡ 5¶£ 2«¬ 2¨μ Gonzalez L A 119 bfL 6.20 Jokestar119¨μ Capo Luca119¹¢ Tatanka123¨μ circld,led late,denied 5
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 8/10 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 48/62

8
20-1 Pink

Rock Solo 74 A (L)
Ch.g.4 Gormley - Scatin Around by Scat Daddy, AR
Blue, Gold Inverted Chevrons, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves

79 Own: Golden Arrow Racing Inc (Danny White) & Southern Sp
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (141-20-20-17) 114

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,281 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 3 $118,275 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $72,690
Life: 11 3 0 4 $162,331 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $30,160

Track: 7 2 0 3 $127,826
06Mar26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾¶ 1:10¹¹ 3g lAoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 60-76 9 10 11º¡ 12» 10¾¢ 8½¢ Bejarano R 119 bL 13.90 Zippy Mark119¸¢ Rocket Sanders119¨© Gettinby121¨©wbump st,4p,fan9p lane 12
03Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸º :46¹¶ 1:11^» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 63-74 11 6 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 4¼ 3»¢ Saez L 119 bL 6.40 Nicholai119¸£ Zippy Mark119¸¡ Rock Solo119¡ forward 3w, best rest 12
11Jun25 Ind2 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¸¹ 1:12¿¶ 1:41¾¹ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 60-84 4 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3º Roman E A 118 bL 3.30 Friar Newton122¹¢ Right On Right On118£ Rock Solo118¸£ press3p,bid3/8,falterd 5
02May25 OP1 sys 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:11^» 1:44¸¾ 3 Aoc 150000nw1/x 114-88 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸£ Bacon T W 117 bL 10.20 Money Game122¸¡ Curvino117¨μ Rock Solo117½¡wduel,slight bothr 1/16 6
19Apr25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¼» 1:13¸º 1:46¼¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 66-81 9 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ 1£ Bejarano R 117 bL *1.40 Rock Solo117£ Iron Sharpens Iron118¨© Magic Mover122¹¢ 3w bid,wore down foe 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 74/83 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48b 15/74 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 40/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52.2b 177/195
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #3 NOTARY is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20, 2025
Allowed 3 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Invictus 77 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Serengeti Empress by Alternation, KY
Red, White Blocks, White Bars on Sleeves

82 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (59-7-6-8)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 5 1 0 1 $81,797 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $85,697 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,609

Track: 1 0 0 0 $959
26Feb26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K½¿ :21½¼ :45¿¾ 1:03¹¹ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 80 80-75 4 5 2¡ 2¶ 5º¢ 5¿ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 10.40 Vesture120»¢ Spamalot120£ Snare122¶ press btw,weakened 8
19Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22¹¹ :44¾º 1:09»¾ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 78 61-87 8 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 5.40 Maximum Bourbon122¸ Benji Star117¶¢ Lucius Verus120¨μ press3-2p,flatten lane 9
20Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45½½ 1:10¾¹ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 75-87 9 3 5º 5¶¢ 2¶ 5¹ Bejarano R 116 L *2.00 Inexorable118¶¢ Run Jalen Run124¡ B Sudd118¡wlacked room,bmp 3/16 10
19Jul25 Sar12 ft 7fº^ :22¼¹ :45»^ 1:23¸» 3g Alw 110000nw1$/x 74-76 8 8 8º 6º¢ 5½ 6¶¸ Franco M 120 L 3.00 Rookie Card120»¡ Singleminded120£ Antonio of Venice122¸ 5p turn,4p1/4,empty 11
21Jun25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22º¸ :45¶¼ 1:15º¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 46-93 8 5 11¼£ 10¼ 9º¢ 5¸* Prat F 118 L 2.49 Camp Hale120«¬ Amor Patriae118£ Faust120¡wbmpd st,7p upr,rallied,PL4th 12
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 6/19 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/50 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/95

2
10-1 White

Innovator 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Authentic - Inspired by Unbridled's Song, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

74 Own: BC Stables LLC (B Coelho & J Bellinger)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (235-39-24-21)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (84-7-7-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $62,308
2025: 10 0 2 2 $137,906 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $96,500
Life: 18 1 6 2 $310,561 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $66,100

Track: 3 1 1 0 $126,500
01Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¹º :22¿¹ :46¶^ 1:09¼¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 82 ---49 2 6 6¶º 6¶¾ 6¸¶ 6¸¼¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL 3.30 Pokerknightatvees123»¡ Chivalrous121¡ Faustin121¼£wdwelt, no factor 6
18Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¾¾ 1:05½¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 90 66-81 10 8 7º£ 5¹ 2¸ 2¨μ Asmussen E 119 bL *.60 Coalcowboy116¨μ Innovator119¡ Runhappy d'Oro120¶¡ 5w, led, caught late 10
07Nov25 CD9 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¼¾ :44¶^ 1:01½¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 92 80-74 4 8 5º¡ 5» 8¼¢ 8¶¶¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 4.94 Its Bourbon Thirty120¶ Beer Run120£nG T Five Hundred120£ woff slow,ins,tired 8
06Sep25 KD10 gd p 6K¸» :22^^ :44¶½ 1:14¹¹ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 88-91 10 10 7»¡ 7»¡ 9¹¡ 9»¡ Asmussen K J 120 52.30 Troubleshooting120¡ Golden Afternoon120¶¢ Governor Sam120¨μ 4-w turn,no response 12
10Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¾ 5K½» :21¶» :43½¶ 1:01¸¸ 3 Stk - MahonyG3 - 175k 56-87 1 7 7¿ 7¼£ 4¸ 4¹ Santana, Jr. R 118 7.40 Spiced Up118¶¢ Governor Sam122¡ No Evidence118¶¢ chased ins, kept on 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 9/18 a27 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4bg 1/11 18 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3bg 6/30 20 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.1b 5/8

3
8-5 Blue

Faust 86 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Volatile - Whistling Straits by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Bars on Sleeves

91 Own: L. William and Corinne Heiligbrodt
Trn: Steven Asmussen (235-39-24-21)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (129-24-15-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $18,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 5 $141,032 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,500
Life: 14 1 0 7 $171,782 Distance: 9 1 0 5 $140,810

Track: 7 1 0 2 $109,660
01Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21»º :44½¾ 1:08½¼ 3g Alw 125000nw2/L 86 91-102 7 3 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 3¸£ Asmussen E 123 bL 10.50 Zero Sugar123¶¡ Senior Officer123¶¢ Faust123¡ 3p1/4,5p lane,kept on 8
16Feb26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47^¶ 1:11»¸ 1:37½º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 88 86-88 4 5¹ 4¶ 4¶£ 3¹ 4¹¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 5.90 Gun Runner Charlie118«¬ Viking115¶¡ Expect the Best124¸ rail5/16,4p upr,flatnd 9
19Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :44¿^ 1:09¶^ 3 jStk - SilksB - 135k 88 90-86 8 7 7¹¢ 5¸£ 5º¢ 4¾ Asmussen E 122 b 5.80 Dreaminblue122¹ Amorosa119¸¢ Kalahari Dreams122¸£ 4w turn,no closng kick 8
27Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹^ :22^» :45¶¶ 1:09¼º 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 87 98-102 5 8 6»¡ 5º 4º 3¸¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 30.70 Pursuitneversleeps118¶ Stiglets118¶¡ Faust118¸¢ 2p,3-4p upr,shft,ranon 10
13Nov25 CD9 ft 7K»^ :23¶¼ :45»» 1:28º½ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 87 52-80 4 5 9º¢ 8»¢ 8½ 8¾£ Concepcion A 118 bL 21.94 Dive Bomber120¶¢ Multiverse118¶£ Mo Quality118£ bump,2-3p,btw,5-6p upr 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 66/99 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 24/81 12 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 2/21 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 18/21

4
30-1 Yellow

Dark Vector 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Bolt d'Oro - Just Louise by Five Star Day, KY
Black, White Stars, Black and White Band on Turquois Sleeves

77 Own: Chance Tillery
Trn: Michael Hewitt (25-1-3-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 116»

2026: 3 0 1 1 $11,250 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,402
2025: 5 0 1 3 $21,020 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 1 $109,545
Life: 20 1 7 4 $163,412 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $19,890

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,250
07Mar26 OP1 sys 6f¾^ :21½½ :45º¸ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 74 59-86 4 8 7¼ 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¸£ Mendoza A 116» bfL 6.30 Colonel Caliente121¸£ Dark Vector116¨μ Springtown121¸£ 2p,carry 8p upr,ran on 8
22Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22»¼ :46¾^ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 75 47-75 11 9 7º¢ 4¸ 3¹ 3º£ Mendoza A 116» bL 3.10 Coastal Breeze124º£ Woodspoint114¨© Dark Vector116¶ loom 5p1/4, evenly str 11

Claimed by Tillery Chance from Greentree Stables LLC for $12,500, Potts Wayne - Trainer
05Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45º^ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 70 54-72 3 8 8»¡ 5º¢ 5¼¡ 4¾ Mendoza A 117» bfL 13.10 Poppa Echo124»¡ Mirage124¡ Bob's Carrot122¸ rail turn, flatten str 8
04Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¸¼ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 72 38-75 3 6 7¿ 6½¡ 5¾ 3º£ Elliott C 122 bL 6.63 Shadow Surge122¸¡ Spirit Dragon120¸¢ Dark Vector122£ ins,3p out1/4,6p3/16 7
13Nov25 Aqu1 ft 7fº¸ :22»½ :45º^ 1:22¾¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 71 65-68 2 5 5º¡ 3º 3» 4¼ Rodriguez J 122 bL 2.32 Enduring Spirit120¹£ Wajda122¨© Leading Role120¸¢ wbobble st, no response 6

Claimed by Greentree Stables LLC from Heart of a Warrior Racing for $17,500, Barrera III Oscar S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 95/118 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 11/90

5
20-1 Green

Divine Justice 68 (L)
Ch.c.4 Justify - Rarities by City Zip, KY
White, Red Yoke, Silver 'MAG', Silver Stripes on Sleeves

77 Own: Mag Racing Stables LLC (Greg Massanelli & Margaret
Trn: Greg Compton (67-4-3-3)

ABEL CEDILLO (125-15-12-15) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $85,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,340
Life: 5 1 1 0 $89,420 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $22,745

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,625
16Feb26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47^¶ 1:11»¸ 1:37½º 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 69 86-71 8 4¸ 5¶¢ 7¹£ 8¶¸ 8¶¹£ Cedillo A 116 bL 16.10 Gun Runner Charlie118«¬ Viking115¶¡ Expect the Best124¸ midpack 4p, retreated 9
21Jan26 Ded7 sys 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47¹^ 1:19¼¸ 4g Alw 39000nw2/L 64 88-82 4 2 3¸ 2¸ 3º 4½ Lopez P 120 fL *1.30 Morunning120º¢ Purple Heart120£ Two Dollars120¸ off pc, tired, bstorst 8
19Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :44¿^ 1:09¶^ 3 jStk - SilksB - 135k 64 96-71 2 5 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 7¶^ 7¶º¡ Vazquez R A 122 10.50 Dreaminblue122¹ Amorosa119¸¢ Kalahari Dreams122¸£ no threat 2p 8
03Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:26¾¾ 3g Msw 110000 84-95 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨© Gaffalione T 121 L *2.78 Divine Justice121¨© Mizzou121¨μ Nu What's New121¸¡ 2w-3p,duel,game,wonbob 11
17Aug25 Elp9 ft 6f¹» :22¶¹ :44»¾ 1:08¾¸ 3g Msw 100000 73-76 9 4 3¸ 2¹ 2» 2¾¢ Gaffalione T 119 L *2.17 Semper Primus119¾¢ Divine Justice119¸¢ White Whale119¶¡ stalked 4-3p, no match 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.3hg 46/79 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.2hg 2/39 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 57/63

6
5-1 Black

Camp Evans 78 (L)
B.c.4 Street Sense - Diversity by Curlin, KY
Green, White 'GF'

81 Own: Gentry Farms (Anthony Gentry)
Trn: Robert A. Young (20-2-2-0)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $58,150 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 8 1 2 1 $58,931 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,781

Track: 2 0 1 0 $13,781
06Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ 1:10½¾ 4g Alw 125000nw1$/x 77 79-80 1 10 9º¢ 9½¡ 10¾¢ 10¿ Triana, Jr. A 118 L 44.00 Vital Mind121¶¢ Dual Monarchy118¸ Sharp Swinger121«¬ chase ins-3p,no threat 12
21Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45½^ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 75000nw2/L 72 79-95 8 4 4º 4¹¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Triana, Jr. A 119 L 9.90 Ripped122¨μ Camp Evans119º¡ Royal Bro119¸ carried5w,duel,outkckd 9
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70 84-83 2 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º£ Husbands M J 118 L 8.60 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ dueled inside,weakened 7
19Oct25 GP6 ft 1B¶¼» :47¾¼ 1:11½¸ 1:43º¼ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 62 58-83 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 118 L 3.40 Awesome Train122¡ Swashbuckle117¶£ Camp Evans118º¢ pace,yielded late 7
10Aug25 GP7 sy 7f¹^ :22½¾ :46¸^ 1:25¿¾ 3g Msw 56000 78-71 5 2 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸ Zayas E J 119 L *.60 Camp Evans119¸ Big Dividend119¹¡ Beijing Boss119¹¡ stalk 3w,kept to task 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/23 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 32/75 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 14/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 22/154

7
6-1 Orange

Mitty's Griddy 75 (L)
B.g.4 Mitole - Sarah's Song by Songandaprayer, KY
Yellow, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cuffs on Sleeves

84 Own: Flatland Racing Stable (James Carnes)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (85-12-17-11)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $15,664 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,100
Life: 5 1 0 2 $88,764 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $84,664

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,100
14Feb26 OP11 sys 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45»¶ 1:10¶¿ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L-c 70 75-85 9 6 5¹ 4º 4¼¡ 3»¡ Torres C A 121 bL *2.60 Two Seven O114º¡ Pride's Prince121¶ Mitty's Griddy121¶¢ track 3-5p, chased on 11

Claimed by Flatland Racing Stable from Butzow, Barry and Butzow, Joni for $32,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
08Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^¹ :46^¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 71 75-85 3 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.98 On the Level118¶ Terrapin Station118¶ The Warden118¶ bmp,2p,ins duo,yld btw 6
18Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :44¾¹ 1:08½^ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 77-79 1 2 4¸¡ 5¾ 9¶^ 8¶¸¡ Geroux F 118 L 5.64 Taylor's Version118¹¢ Hymn118» Faust121¡ steady 5/8,ins,gave wy 9
18Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45»¹ 1:09º^ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 69-87 2 4 1¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Geroux F 118 L 2.76 Ajaayb122¨μ Amor Patriae118¸¡ Mitty's Griddy118»¡ ins foe,3-2p,kept on 6
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 18-86 2 12 12¶¸ 10¶^ 7¼£ 1¶ Geroux F 119 6.68 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ 7p upr,rallied,up late 12
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 6/19 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 18/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 14/301 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 74/130

8
10-1 Pink

Rowdy Riot 80 (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - Augusta Queen by Forestry, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Belt, Red Sleeves

85 Own: DRM Racing LLC (Doyle Williams, Matthew Stowe & R
Trn: Randy L. Morse (73-13-14-9)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (141-20-20-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $16,596
2025: 6 0 0 4 $54,466 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $81,700
Life: 12 1 1 5 $155,661 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $41,565

Track: 4 0 0 4 $52,000
27Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹^ :22^» :45¶¶ 1:09¼º 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 81 94-77 10 6 8¼¢ 6¼ 8¿ 8¶¹£ Machado L 120 L 39.55 Pursuitneversleeps118¶ Stiglets118¶¡ Faust118¸¢ 5p turn, tired 10
07Nov25 CD9 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¼¾ :44¶^ 1:01½¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 81 69-93 5 4 7¼¢ 7½ 7º¢ 6¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 8.44 Its Bourbon Thirty120¶ Beer Run120£nG T Five Hundred120£ 2p, no factor 8
21Sep25 CD9 gd u 5K»» :22¼¶ :45¼» 1:03½¹ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 97-86 3 1 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶ 3¸£ Morales E 121 L 2.89 Gardiner118«¬ Miracle Worker121¸£ Rowdy Riot121¨μ bid 3-2wbtw,vied,yield 8
18Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46^º 1:10¸¿ 3g Alw 130000nw2/L 67-87 1 6 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 3º Bejarano R 123 L *2.00 Coach Jimi D123¡ Storms Home123¹¡ Rowdy Riot123¹¡ 4w 1/4, no match top 2 8
07Mar25 OP7 ft 5K¼^ :21»¿ :45¶¸ 1:02¿¹ 34 Alw 130000nw2/L 73-88 7 7 6»¡ 5º¡ 3º¡ 3»¢ Bejarano R 122 L 2.90 Red State122¹£ Go Captain122¶¡ Rowdy Riot122¸¡ split foes,gaining 2nd 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 11/75 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 58/65 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 9/46 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 158/301
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Innovator will race with Blinkers Off
Mitty's Griddy - has been gelded since last start.
L+ DENOTES #4 DARK VECTOR is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 20, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 20, 2025 Allowed 3
Lbs. A Race Since July 20, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Optimal Courage 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Optimizer - Elated by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Silva Racing LLC (Miguel Angel Silva)
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (10-0-0-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (103-5-7-6) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,410 Turf: 17 6 2 5 $102,781
2025: 5 0 1 2 $17,394 Off (Dirt): 10 5 1 0 $78,858
Life: 56 20 7 11 $314,042 Distance: 20 7 0 5 $107,453

Track: 3 1 0 1 $24,410
19Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :45½¾ 1:11^» 4g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 70 56-73 4 7 9»¢ 6¸¢ 7¹¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez I 118 bL 54.70 Prayforpeace116¶¡ Lord Majesty124¶£ Optimal Courage118¨© 2p turn,7p upr,left ld 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51b 11/14 18 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 6/9 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 47/51 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 24/90

2
20-1 White

Sergeant Gump 68 (L)
B.g.5 Texas Red - Baja Bessie by Sharp Humor, KY
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

69 $10,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (46-4-2-10)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (31-1-3-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $188 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $18,139 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,563
Life: 22 3 6 0 $65,248 Distance: 10 2 3 0 $36,616

Track: 2 0 0 0 $447
15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾^ :22»º :46¸¶ 1:10½¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/6mx 74 62-70 8 5 5¸ 6½¡ 7»¢ 8¶^¡ Cabrera D 121 bfL 32.60 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨μ City of Clouds124¸ track2p,no closing bid 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 35/57 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 14/29 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 52/74

3
10-1 Blue

Dazzlemesilver 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Tapwrit - Indian Goddess by Indian Charlie, FL
Yellow, Navy Hoops, Gray 'Weather Vane', in Rectangular, White and Red Stripes on Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Chris Odom
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (31-4-1-7)

ABEL CEDILLO (125-15-12-15) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $10,389 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $60,355 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $53,270
Life: 33 5 4 7 $234,843 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $114,563

Track: 7 1 0 0 $28,108
28Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45^» 1:09¼¼ 4g Clm 25000nw1/6mx 75 84-61 9 3 3¶ 3¡ 5¾ 8¶¼ Cedillo A 118 L 17.20 Top Gun Tommy118¼£ I'm Wide Awake118¶ Plausible Denile118¶£ closer 3w, gave way 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 14/33 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/17 28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Kunshan Bridge 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Protonico - Majestic Island by Majestic Warrior, KY
White and Blue Halves

73 $10,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (235-39-24-21)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (129-24-15-12) 118

2026: 3 0 2 0 $12,388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 2 $59,946 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 2 $86,643
Life: 46 7 6 8 $394,338 Distance: 21 4 3 4 $175,964

Track: 7 0 2 0 $20,906
12Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼^ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 8000-c 68 63-72 7 4 6¹ 5º£ 4¿ 2»¢ Arrieta F 121 bL *2.10 Luv to Win121»¢ Kunshan Bridge121£ One True Shance121¶ steerd4w 5/16,rally2nd 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Kantarmaci Mertkan for $8,000, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.4b 7/15 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 111/136 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39b 19/19

5
2-1 Green

Finster 73 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - Folk by Quiet American, KY
Lime, Purple 'MB', Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

84 $10,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson), Larry J Rom
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (85-12-17-11)

DAVID CABRERA (83-4-7-15) 118

2026: 3 0 1 1 $8,080 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $50,535
2025: 6 0 0 0 $10,913 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,238
Life: 13 3 1 1 $135,482 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $10,918

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Feb26 FG6 fm p¶º 5K¿¹ :21»¼ :44¿^ 1:03¹¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 76 43-85 6 8 7¼ 6º¡ 5º¡ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 2.90 Fit to Fly124¹¢ One True Gentleman121¡ Finster121¡ hopped,angld 4w uppr 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 41/41 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 17/63 23 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 1/2

6
15-1 Black

Lemon Drop Shot 69 (L)
B.g.8 Ministers Wild Cat - Lemon Drop Sis by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
White, Red Stripes, Red and Blue Star Stripes Sleeves

79 $10,000 Own: Odis Grimes, Jr.
Trn: Fernando Bahena (19-1-0-1)

DAVID COHEN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,132 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $24,040
2025: 14 3 0 3 $50,708 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $18,202
Life: 43 6 12 8 $202,842 Distance: 16 1 6 2 $74,204

Track: 10 1 1 1 $31,787
28Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:12¶½ 1:43½¹ 4g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 76 49-75 3 8¾ 9¾ 9½¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¸¢ Ulloa C J 124 bfL 28.60 Hero's Medal116¸¡ Underhill's Tab118£ Pappy's Revenge124¹ wellback ins-2p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50b 65/90 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51b 35/44 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 23/62

7
4-1 Orange

Mumayaz 73 (L)
B.g.7 Bodemeister - Mezah by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Purple " G W G " Purple and White Blocks on Yellow Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: GWG Stables (Judy Wright et al)
Trn: Ron Moquett (116-8-15-16)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (231-44-24-23) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $28,139
2025: 5 0 2 0 $36,440 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $49,990
Life: 31 3 4 5 $246,516 Distance: 13 1 0 3 $72,797

Track: 13 0 1 1 $48,253
14Feb26 OP7 sys 1m¼^ :47º¸ 1:12¹¹ 1:38º¼ 4g Clm 24000 77 76-72 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¶£ 6¼ 8¶¶¡ Mendoza A 110» fL 7.30 Notary118£ Sara's Shaman118¹£ El Rey Dorado118¶ stalked 3p, retreated 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 53/75 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 34/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 124/301 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/141

8
12-1 Pink

One True Shance 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Shancelot - Yankee Victoria by Yankee Victor, KY
Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves

68 $10,000 Own: Mertkan Kantarmaci
Trn: Owner (30-0-6-3)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (217-37-39-26) 118

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $37,856 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,117
Life: 9 3 0 2 $101,317 Distance: 9 3 0 2 $101,317

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,286
12Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼^ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 8000-c 60 82-71 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º¡ 3¼ Torres C A 121 bL 2.70 Luv to Win121»¢ Kunshan Bridge121£ One True Shance121¶ vied outside,yielded 8

Claimed by Kantarmaci Mertkan from Blair Jordan for $8,000, Blair Jordan - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 52/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 44/301 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51b 16/19 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51b 13/16

9
20-1 Aqua

Texas Holdem 59 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Race Day - Lil Sweet Sea by Warrior's Reward, TX
White, Blue 'TD' , White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

62 $10,000 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (22-1-0-2)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (66-6-2-7) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,491 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,268
2025: 10 2 2 0 $45,412 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 5 6 0 $122,001 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $18,259

Track: 3 0 0 0 $794
05Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:46½¸ 4g Clm 8000 55 100-57 9 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 6¶¶¢ Bealmear J C 115 L 35.70 Right On Right On118º¡ Jacks Spring Break117¨μ Rebelious118¹ dueled 2p-ins, faded 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 7/63 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 45/141

10
5-1 Purple

Big Commerce 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Justify - She's a Warrior by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, Red and Silver Diamonds, Black 'D' and Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $10,000 Own: Tom R. Durant
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (46-10-4-2)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (141-20-20-17) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Turf: 10 1 2 0 $41,761
2025: 6 1 0 0 $9,454 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $611
Life: 20 3 3 0 $87,816 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,894
28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4g Clm 10000cnd 68 66-78 2 5º 3» 2¸ 3º¡ 4¼ Bejarano R 120 bL 4.60 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© chase btw3-2p,even str 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 6F ft 1:17.4b 2/3 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/61 15 Jan 26 OP 6F ft 1:14.1b 2/2 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 6/24

11
30-1 Grey

Cravensworth 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Girvin - Cabales by Pulpit, FL
Red, Black 'C' on White Ball, White Stripes on Red Sleeves

66 $10,000 Own: Heath Aaron & Sheena Campbell
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (50-5-2-1)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (59-6-3-5) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $221 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $13,911 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,451
Life: 14 2 3 1 $47,505 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $36,874

Track: 7 0 1 1 $13,203
13Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45¹¾ 1:10»¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 58 29-57 3 11 10¶^ 10½¢ 10¶» 10¶º¢ Huckaby R 119 bfL 78.90 Ravin's Town119«¬ Ben Franklin119¡ Fifth Avenue121¸ off pace 3p, no threat 11
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50b 40/63 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 32/81 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 31/42

12
15-1 Lime

Taillights 72 (L)
B.g.6 Alternation - Whistle Stop by Into Mischief, IN
Black, Gold "JLK" in Gold Circle, Black & Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

75 $10,000 Own: James Keplin
Trn: Ike Green (18-1-1-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (152-18-18-17) 119»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,242 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 14 3 3 1 $64,709 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $18,650
Life: 33 6 3 6 $166,491 Distance: 16 3 2 2 $82,238

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,242
12Mar26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼^ 1:10»¿ 4g Clm 8000-c 72 65-68 8 6 4¸£ 4¹¢ 3¾¡ 5½ Asmussen K J 121 bL 6.20 Luv to Win121»¢ Kunshan Bridge121£ One True Shance121¶ 4w3/8,little for drive 8

Claimed by Keplin James from Cunningham S. Jade for $8,000, Cunningham S. Jade - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 6/7 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :53b 183/195 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.1b 8/19 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 39/51

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Swift as I Am 63 (L)
B.g.8 Danza - As I Am by Artie Schiller, CA
Orange and Black Halves, Orange and Black Halved Sleeves

73 $10,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (11-0-2-1)

TYLER W. BACON (144-15-15-14) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 11 0 2 1 $41,640
2025: 7 0 0 1 $12,503 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,080
Life: 34 5 5 5 $179,848 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $91,109

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,175
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000/10000 63 41-79 3 8 8¿ 7½¡ 10½ 11¾¡ Loveberry J 120 fL 76.30 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ never threatened 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 83/86 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 19/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #1 OPTIMAL COURAGE and #3 DAZZLEMESILVER are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: Each official betting unit over nine will receive $2,000 per horse added to the purse.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Red Moscato 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Three Hour Nap - Emma's Smiddy by Concord Point, IL
Maroon, White 'EL'

63 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (43-3-5-10)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 121

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 2 0 $18,583 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,904
Life: 28 2 3 3 $50,138 Distance: 19 1 1 2 $25,728

Track: 6 0 0 2 $5,170
12Feb26 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾º 4g Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L 66 33-63 1 6 7¹¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 7.50 Donegal Moonshine116¶ Highstakes Hustler121¸£ Red Moscato119«¬ trail, gain ins, show 7
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 68 34-67 3 8 8»£ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3½£ Castillo I 121 bL 19.60 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡ wpinch st,3p,fan6p lane 8
26Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :46^¹ 1:11¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 70 53-62 5 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ Concepcion A 121 bL 3.70 Kinsman Redeemer121¹¢ Dr. Niko119¹ Donegal Dreamer121¶ mvd up btwn, no rally 7
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 54-65 5 8 5º¡ 5»¡ 4» 4¶^ Concepcion A 121 bL 32.50 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡wslow, svgrnd, flatten 8
30Oct25 Haw7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :45¾¼ 1:16ºº 3g Clm 7500cnd 68 64-60 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¶¶£ Reyes F 122 bL 5.10 Shackleford Strong122¶¶£ Red Moscato122»¢ Lavender Earl122¶£ duel,2p,chase on 11
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 10/22 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 70/114 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 13/39 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 56/85

2
6-1 White

Sir Liam 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Liam's Map - Zooey by Exchange Rate, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

67 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (90-7-10-7)

MITCHELL MURRILL (211-18-31-22) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $34,830
2025: 6 1 1 0 $15,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 0 $45,343 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $9,200

Track: 7 0 1 0 $8,400
12Feb26 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾º 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L-c 65 40-52 4 7 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 6¾¡ Hernandez C J 121 L *1.50 Donegal Moonshine116¶ Highstakes Hustler121¸£ Red Moscato119«¬ whop st, stdy7/16 7

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Oak Tree Stables LLC for $7,500, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 64 131-79 6 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 9¶¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 21.30 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹wrank, press, fade 1/4 9
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 65 101-69 4 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ 9¾¡ 9¶½ Castillo I 120 L 21.70 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ speed, finished early 10
05Jul25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 58-86 6 8 8¾ 7¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez C J 120 L *2.60 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨μ North of Bali124¶ 5-w, going away 10
19Jun25 Evd2 ft u 5fº^ :22¸» :45¿½ :58½¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 78-56 5 4 3¨μ 3¶ 5¹ 6¿ Thornton T 124 L 2.10 Ocean Jackpot121¸¡ The Monopoly Man124¶ Donegal Freedom124º£ prssd3w, faltered str 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 112/123 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 156/175 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/78 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 3/29

3
20-1 Blue

Love a Fighter 54 (L)
Ch.g.6 Kantharos - Five Star Annie by Five Star Day, KY
Navy Blue, Navy Blue Stars on White Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Arthur Morrell
Trn: Cynthia Morrell (16-0-1-1)

HUNTER REA (145-11-14-9) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,675 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $4,890 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $2,270
Life: 22 1 2 2 $18,025 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,930

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,680
05Mar26 FG3 ft 6f½¹ :21»½ :44¿^ 1:09¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 69-55 4 5 4º 4º 4¼ 5¶¶¡ Rea H 117» bL 63.20 Sand Street122¡ Silver Halo122¿¡ Spielman122¶¢ coaxed 3-4w,weakened 8
14Feb26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¸ :45¿¸ :59¼¸ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 53-66 9 3 7º¢ 7¼¢ 5¼¡ 3¶£ Roman K 120 bfL 69.40 Gypsy Mischief120£ Bearcat117¶ Love a Fighter120¨μ late wide gain 9
01Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48^¼ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 54 64-15 1 4 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 8¶¸ 8¹¹¡ Mudd J 120 bfL 124.60 Seehoss118£ Forsaken120¡ Feathers Road120º¡ contention, retreated 9
29Aug25 Evd3 sys 5fº^ :22¼¸ :45¼¹ :57¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 47-40 7 2 6¸¢ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶º£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 19.40 Safe Bet124º¡ Mitole's Limit124º¡ Freeway116¹¡ 6-w, never fired 7
10Apr25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :23¸¸ :46¾» 1:25¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 51-65 5 4 6¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bL 6.40 F J's Flaco124¸£ Love a Fighter119¹¢ Tap to Connect124¶£ 2-4w,late run, 2ndbst 11
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 50/73 24 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 3/17

4
7-2 Yellow

Louisiana Wildlife 64© (L)
B.g.5 Star Guitar - Wild About Marie by Wildcat Heir, LA
Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

62 $5,000 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson)
Trn: Jervon Broussard (45-3-2-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (287-34-57-35) 118

2026: 3 1 1 1 $13,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $51,410 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $51,410

Track: 7 2 1 1 $51,410
26Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾¹ :22¸¹ :46¸¿ 1:11¸¸ 4g lClm 12500nw3/L 62 46-60 6 8 8¹¢ 5¸¢ 3¸ 3¼¢ Concepcion A 124 fL 12.50 Majority Opinion121¼¢ Custom Cadillac124«¬ Louisiana Wildlife124¸¡ ins-2w,gain,flattened 8
01Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:10¾½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 59 45-69 1 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Lopez P 122 fL *.50 Louisiana Wildlife122¡ Custom Cadillac122¸¡ Sir Mack122¹ wveerd9/16, cued, held 6

Claimed by CATTTTS Family Racing LLC from Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk for $5,000, Alberto Antonio - Trainer
11Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½º :22»^ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 52 51-64 5 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2¸¢ Castillo I 122 L *.70 Half Way There122¸¢ Louisiana Wildlife122¶¶¢ Lacey's Kat122£ ins, press3w, at bay 7

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Brittlyn Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Wilson Shane - Trainer
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 54 77-49 8 5 5¸¡ 5¼ 4¼ 6¶¸¡ Rea H 116» fL 5.20 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ mid pack, wknd 9
18Jan25 FG1 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46º¼ 1:11^½ 4g lAlw 60000nw2/L 52-43 6 6 5»¡ 7¿ 9¶º 8¸»¢ Murrill M 121 L 17.00 Benji Star121¶¸£ Kenmore West124¶£ Razor Crest121£ 4-5p, tired 9

5
6-1 Green

Sir Pistolero 68 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat, KY
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

69 $5,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (64-0-7-7)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 10 1 1 2 $33,831
2025: 9 1 1 1 $28,877 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 1 2 $55,047 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,777

Track: 5 1 0 1 $18,430
12Feb26 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾º 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L 72 54-63 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¹£ Castillo I 121 bfL 6.80 Donegal Moonshine116¶ Highstakes Hustler121¸£ Red Moscato119«¬ wbrk thru gate,flatten 7
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000 - N 78 71-49 3 7º¡ 7½ 7¾¡ 7¶» 7¸½ Loveberry J 121 bL 10.70 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ no factor 7
10Sep25 Ind1 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21º¼ :44^¼ :55¿º 3g SOC 8000/12000 40-82 2 7 7¼ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 9.00 Spoke119¶ Pretty Fast122¨μ Cane Creek Road122¶ rail,mild late bid btw 8
23Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¿^ :44»¼ 1:02¼^ 3g SOC 7500/16000 55-84 7 5 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 6¹£ 4¶£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 6.64 Bad Beat Brian122¶¡ Cane Creek Road122«¬ Ready to Roll122¨μwjstld btw/stdy/clip st 9
12Jul25 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :46½º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^» 3g Clm 16000cnd 81-85 7 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Torres C A 123 bL 7.41 Debt Paid123¸¡ Sir Pistolero123¨© Faster123¡ 3w,up plc1/16,held btw 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 33/123 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 40/57 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 41/107

6
8-1 Black

Our Pact 61 (L)
B.c.4 Half Ours - Pact by The Factor, TX
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Robertino Diodoro
Trn: Owner (64-14-7-7)

EMANUEL NIEVES (156-21-7-8) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,905 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $6,195
2025: 7 2 0 1 $14,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,257
Life: 10 2 0 1 $16,300 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,905

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾º 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L-c 61 43-52 7 1 5¸ 5¹ 6» 7¾£ Nieves E 121 fL 6.80 Donegal Moonshine116¶ Highstakes Hustler121¸£ Red Moscato119«¬ wide trip, no threat 7

Claimed by Diodoro Robertino from L and G Racing Stables for $7,500, Govea Cesar - Trainer
24Jan26 Hou5 mys 6f¹» :22¼¼ :46¶¿ 1:10¿¿ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 59 59-72 2 4 4º 4» 5¼ 5½¡ Guerra R 123 fL 20.90 Tom Sawyer121£ Tizabling121¹ Aggie's Creed121¸¢ no factor 6
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 55 64-63 1 3 1«¬ 4¸ 3º 4¾¡ Figueroa C 123 fL 19.10 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flotation Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ led,yield7/16,evenly 7
13Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:00¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 58-63 2 6 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 1¸ Hernandez J A 118» fL 91.90 Our Pact118¸ Mr Liam and Alan124¨μ Theboyz Warning120¨μ rail bid, drove clear 10
16Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¿ :45º¹ :57^¸ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 108-55 8 1 2¡ 9¼¢ 9¿¢ 8¿ Lozada C 117 fL 112.00 Pinehurst122¶¡ Moneystrike122¶£ Eagle in the Air119¸¢ vied 4-wide, weakened 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 97/117 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 70/114

7
5-2 Orange

Sand Street 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Speightstown - Highway Mary by U S Ranger, KY
White, 'Workman Ranch' with Red Razorback Hog, Red 'WR'

69 $5,000 Own: Carlos Santamaria and Workman Ranch (David Workm
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (17-4-3-2)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 124

2026: 3 1 0 1 $10,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $35,455 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $34,620
Life: 6 2 0 1 $46,375 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $45,540

Track: 3 1 0 1 $10,920
05Mar26 FG3 ft 6f½¹ :21»½ :44¿^ 1:09¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 63 89-80 3 1 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez H 122 bfL 3.00 Sand Street122¡ Silver Halo122¿¡ Spielman122¶¢ 2-3w,wore down foe 8
05Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸º :45½^ 1:10¼¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 56 70-67 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¿ Castillo I 122 bfL 19.50 Thunderhawk122¹£ Silver Halo122¶¡ Express Line122¹¢ stalk3w, ins, emtpy 7
15Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶¼ :46¸¾ 1:11º^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 52 83-70 5 2 3¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3½ Castillo I 122 bfL 3.70 C'Est Magnifique117¹ Silver Halo122º Sand Street122¨μ stalk3w, backed off 8
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 49 84-47 3 5 1¡ 3¡ 11¾¢ 11¶¾¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 4.03 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨μ ins pair,caved btw upr 11

Claimed by Santamaria, Carlos and Workman Ranch from Asmussen Steven M. for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
29Oct25 CD10 sys 6f»^ :23¹¿ :47º¼ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 30000 88-79 8 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¨μ Asmussen K J 120 bL 15.63 Sand Street120¨μ Wobbegong120¶¢ City of Life120»¢ bmp,vied 2w,clrd,lastd 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/59 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 48/50 4 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.3b 4/12 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 45/141

8
6-1 Pink

D Coldest 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton, FL
Baby Blue, White Hoops, White Band on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Mark Fletcher Taylor
Trn: Emile Schwandt (26-4-4-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (98-6-6-7) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,050 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $25,015
Life: 21 2 3 0 $64,725 Distance: 12 0 2 0 $14,575

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,290
27Feb26 FG4 sys 6f½¶ :22»^ :45¿¾ 1:11¶» 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 62 62-67 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ Riquelme J 121 fL 6.30 Dr. Niko121¸¢ Byword124¶ Willingness116¨μ ins, yld3/16, flatnd 6
12Feb26 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22½^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾º 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L 65 57-62 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5º¢ Riquelme J 121 fL 23.70 Donegal Moonshine116¶ Highstakes Hustler121¸£ Red Moscato119«¬ pace, yield1/8, wknd 7
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 64 66-59 1 1 2¶ 2¸ 2º 6¶¶¢ Riquelme J 121 fL 16.50 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡wbrk out bmp,ins-2p,wkn 8
23Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :23¸¶ :46¸¿ 1:10º» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 35-61 9 4 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾£ Mitchell R 118 fL 13.40 Sir Robert Hall120¾¢ Mr Jack118¨© Hay Moon118¡ chase,3-4w,needed more 12
18Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¶¹ :44¼¿ 1:09»¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 86-71 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 6½£ Leon S 118 fL 6.70 Silver Slugger118¸¢ Dither122¸¡ Granted Success118¸¡ inside,weakened lane 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/19 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 23/49 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 69/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Our Pact will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming SKAL Day at the Races

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $5,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Double Cute 46© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ide Like a Double - Youjustcantbeter by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Black, White House, Red, White 'RT ROOFING and CONCRETE'

44 $7,500 Own: R/T Roofing and Concrete (Pedro Rodriguez-Torres)
Trn: Pedro Rodriguez-Torres (2-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (14-2-1-1) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $30,120 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $26,850
Life: 13 1 0 2 $37,730 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan26 Ded4 sys 1m¸¸ :49º¶ 1:15¼¾ 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 49 61-32 5 2¡ 2¶ 4¸ 6½¢ 7¶¼¢ Arana K 116» bfL 4.00 Papiringa124»¢ Slim Causeway124¶¢ Miss Emily124¶¢ trckd for 1/2, gv way 8
03Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48ºº 1:22½¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 50 54-49 3 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¢ Arana K 119» bfL 6.50 Baby Jane124¶¡ A Wicked Number124¡ Perfect Deal124¶¢ saved ground, evenly 8
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 40-41 1 5½ 8¼£ 5¼¢ 5½ 5¶»¡ Arana K 116» bfL 5.80 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ saved ground, no bid 8
31Jul25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¹¿ 1:15¸¶ 1:41»¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 41-56 2 5¼¡ 5º 6¹ 4º 4º¡ Arana K 119» bfL 3.00 She's a Bandit121¡ My Idea124¸¢ Fret No More117¶£ inside trip, no rally 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 3/19

2
3-1 White

Awree 64© (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Lemon Drop Kid - Oh Bette by Awesome Again, LA
Grey, Royal Blue Diamonds, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

66 $7,500 Own: Steve Landry, John Duvieilh, Earl and Keith Hernande
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (98-17-16-12)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $40,150
2025: 10 1 3 2 $69,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 2 $69,700 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $36,100

Track: 9 0 3 2 $49,300
30Jan26 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1m¶¿¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¼ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 59 36-69 4 9¶¸ 9¶º 9¶¶ 8½¡ 8¶¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 7.40 Diva Beach121£ Clearly Creeps116¶ Snazzy Gal121¶¡wbmp btw, trailed most 9
19Dec25 FG5 fm p 1m¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:37¶½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 63 54-70 2 9¼£ 9¼¢ 9º 5º 4º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 9.90 Clearsugar118¸¡ Diva Beach118¶¢ Run Bambi Run121¡ split, 6w, finish well 12
28Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :50¶¹ 1:15º¼ 1:39¶^ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 57 27-66 3 11¼¡ 11»¢ 9¾ 6¸£ 3¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 26.40 Jus Evelyn121£ Lady Star121¶ Awree121£ gain ins, 6w, rallied 11
07Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :23¿¾ :47»¿ 1:30»º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 26-60 6 6 9½¡ 9¾¡ 9º¡ 6º¡ McMahon C 120 bL 36.30 Daddy Hey Daddy120¨© Cc Cola117¶ Diva Beach119¸ unhurried,improvd late 9

3
10-1 Blue

Thats Unbelievable 45© (L)
B.f.4 Gormley - Charming Colleen by Charismatic, LA
Red, Blue 'HAT RACING', Red White and Blue Striped Sleeves

46 $7,500 Own: Hat Racing LLC (Henry Latiolas and Todd Stelly)
Trn: Allen Landry (37-3-8-7)

JANSEN MELANCON (17-1-2-3) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 2 $21,860 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $19,400
Life: 11 1 2 2 $32,540 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $15,180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,600
21Feb26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¸ :48¼¾ 1:21¾¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 47 19-46 5 8 9½ 8¼¢ 6» 6¿¡ Melancon J 121 L 6.50 Shesasmalltowngirl119£ Girl From de Bayou121» Mor Mor Music124¹¢ railbid,3wrally,improv 10
23Jan26 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :50¸^ 1:17^^ 1:44º» 4gklMcl 5000 44 31-56 4 6» 3»¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Melancon J 124 L *.70 Thats Unbelievable124¹£ Call Me Dolly124¸£ Storm Surge124» 3w3/8,led1/4,goingawy 9
29Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶½ :49¸½ 1:28»¸ 3gklMcl 10000 43 22-27 1 3 7½ 6¿¡ 4» 3¶»¢ Melancon J 123 L *1.90 Pitchatizzy123¶£ Fly Ty124¶¹¡ Thats Unbelievable123¸ late gain, clear third 10
04Dec25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :49¼» 1:16^¸ 1:43¼^ 3gklMcl 10000 44 42-45 4 5¹ 4¹ 5º¡ 4»¡ 2¼¡ Melancon J 123 L 2.10 Rememberin Ronald119¼¡ Thats Unbelievable123«¬ Storm Surge123£ no match, up for 2nd 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :51.2b 31/61 14 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 22/40 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 14/24 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 5/18

4
12-1 Yellow

Littlebitofaqueen 47© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Littlebitofadevil - Imperial Queen by Imperialism, LA
Black, Grey Oval with AB, Grey Sleeves with Black Bands

47 $5,000 Own: Jimmy Glen Rogers
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (3-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (10-1-2-0) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 1 $37,190 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $20,940
Life: 19 1 3 3 $49,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,560
28Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¾^ :49»º 1:22¸¿ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 47 33-47 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 3º 2º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 10.60 This Gray Mischiev124º¡ Littlebitofaqueen124¨μ Sweet Thirteen124¶ early lead,prsd,held2n 7
16Jan26 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23½¹ :48½¾ 1:35¸¸ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 56 57-33 3 2 7¹¢ 8¿ 8¶¼ 7¸^£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 37.60 Graceful Star117¶¡ American Splendor120¡ Gimme It All118¸¡ ins, no threat 9
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 59 45-49 7 5 6¹ 6¹¡ 7¹£ 7¶^£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 27.40 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ outrun 7
14Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾¸ :48º^ 1:26¿º 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 56 56-53 1 5 6¹£ 6º 7¶¶ 7¶¼¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bfL 53.20 Everloving118¹ No Map Needed120¶£ Miss Leona120»¡ never close 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 12/17 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :54.2b 28/28 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 36/42

5
9-2 Green

Seamus's Girl 41© (L)
B.f.3 Mr. Money - Charging Renee by Will Take Charge, LA
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

46 $7,500 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (150-26-27-16)

E.M. MURRAY (84-6-9-14) 114

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,400
26Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾¹ :22¿¸ :47^¸ 1:13¸º 3 klMcl 10000 22-47 1 3 7¸£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1£ Murray E M 120 L 2.20 Seamus's Girl120£ Sweet Aurora G120¹ Bouxjee Roux120º¢ bobbld,angl 3w,bid,up 8
17Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¹^ 3 klMsw 60000 48-45 2 3 7º 8»£ 8»¢ 7¿¢ Murray E M 120 L 9.90 Tied the Knot120¡ Miss Super Mo120»£ Wicked Emily120¶ never involved 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 120/123 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 41/44 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 12/39 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52b 36/39

6
20-1 Black

Delightful Halo 47© (L)
B.m.5 The Big Beast - Lost My Halo by Forest Camp, LA
Maroon, Gold Circles, Gold Sleeves

40 $7,500 Own: Majestic Farms LLC (Brent J. Marti) and Steve Duke
Trn: Steven Duke (36-0-2-2)

HUNTER REA (145-11-14-9) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 8 1 0 0 $11,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 1 1 $23,860 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,530

Track: 12 0 0 0 $7,770
21Feb26 FG1 ft 1m¼¿ :48¾¸ 1:14º½ 1:41¹¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 48 42-42 1 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹ 4¾ Rea H 117» bL 11.00 Louisina Woman114¶ Broadway Star122¸¢ Moneyforwednesday122º£ vied, shdwd, no rally 6
30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ :50^^ 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 28-28 2 2¶ 3¶ 4¸ 6¹¢ 7¶¹ Nieves E 122 L 5.30 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ vied, close up, faded 8
28Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»º :46º¼ 1:12¶½ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 49 54-45 2 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 7¶¹¢ Vives S 121 L 22.20 About to Set Sil121¼¡ My Royal Princess121£ Platinumus Maximus119¹¡ rated ins, no menace 8
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 49 75-34 1 7 7¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¸¹¡ Vives S 121 L 48.00 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ trailed most, eased 7

7
9-2 Orange

Broadway Star 57© (L)
B.m.6 Star Guitar - Closing Report by Closing Argument, LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (29-2-4-2)

SOFIA VIVES (142-21-17-23) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,220 Turf: 7 1 3 0 $39,720
2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,260 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 20 1 5 1 $66,440 Distance: 10 1 2 0 $33,780

Track: 9 0 2 0 $19,920
21Feb26 FG1 ft 1m¼¿ :48¾¸ 1:14º½ 1:41¹¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 54 47-54 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Vives S 122 bL 3.50 Louisina Woman114¶ Broadway Star122¸¢ Moneyforwednesday122º£ track3w, bid, yld late 6
30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ :50^^ 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 54 19-43 3 7¼ 7¹£ 6º 5¸£ 5º¢ Murray E M 122 bL 6.10 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ cued4w, mild rally 8
28Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»º :46º¼ 1:12¶½ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 51 34-49 1 8 7»¢ 7»£ 7º¢ 5¶¶¡ Murray E M 121 bL 25.00 About to Set Sail121¼¡ My Royal Princess121£ Platinumus Maximus119¹¡ wbobbled, improved 8
08Sep25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :47¾¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¹½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 87-70 3 3º 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 6»£ Nieves E 120 bL 20.10 Missy Gurl120¨μ Fickle Mistress123¸¡ Linda Faye123¶¡ stlk, failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 84/105

8
8-1 Pink

Moneyforwednesday 46© (L)
B.f.4 Mr. Money - Valley Date by Drosselmeyer, LA
Blue, White Stars, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

43 $7,500 Own: Glenn Michael Bailey
Trn: Kevin M. Williams (21-1-2-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (156-21-7-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,940 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 5 1 0 1 $9,940
21Feb26 FG1 ft 1m¼¿ :48¾¸ 1:14º½ 1:41¹¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 42 50-50 5 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¶ 3¹¢ McMahon C 122 L 11.30 Louisiana Woman114¶ Broadway Star122¸¢ Moneyforwednesday122º£ early bid, yld, chs on 6
30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ :50^^ 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 36 21-43 1 5º¡ 6¹¢ 7º¡ 7º¢ 6º¢ Riquelme J 122 oL 6.40 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ wrank, ins, late rally 8
18Dec25 FG2 fm p 1m¾¿ :47^^ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¸^ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 83-44 7 7¼ 7»£ 9½£ 9¶¶ 9¶»¢ Nieves E 118 bL 28.50 Becky'sgottahaveit118«¬ Factor of Time118¸ Ostrica118¶ no menace 9
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 35-44 4 10 10¾¢ 11¶¸ 4¹¡ 1¶¢ Nieves E 122 bL 12.20 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ split 3/16, 5wbid, up 12
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:05b 16/16

9
9-2 Aqua

Custom Ruby 46© (L)
B.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Ruby Sioux by Wilburn, LA
Orange, Purple Horse '4K, Purple '4K' on Sleeves

44 $7,500 Own: Diana Rojas Mora
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (18-3-1-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 114

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $36,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $38,340 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $34,050

Track: 2 1 0 0 $34,050
30Jan26 FG6 ft 1m¼¿ :48½» 1:13»¸ 1:39º¼ 3 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 38 50-49 5 4¸ 5¶£ 5º 5»¡ 5¶¾¢ Castillo I 119 fL 34.90 Braken Poppa122¶£ Thrill Seeker119½ Whtruwearingrlfrnd119¸ trailed3/8, no threat 5
13Dec25 FG11 ft 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^¼ 2 klMsw 54000 37 63-51 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Lopez P 120 L 23.80 Custom Ruby120¹£ Jet Ruckus120«¬ Running Faith120¶ led throughout 8
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 37 46-26 2 7 7¹¢ 7º¡ 7¶¶ 8¸^£ Perez C 122 fL 10.50 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ bobbled, never close 10
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 73-39 6 5 4£ 4¼ 3¸¡ 3» Nieves E 120 fL 6.00 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© outside, up for third 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 83/98 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :53.1b 78/78 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :53.2b 77/78

10
15-1 Purple

Mom's Hands 38© (L)
B.f.4 Mo Tom - Dancing Shawklit by Mr. Shawklit, LA
Black, Gold Fleur de Lis

31 $5,000 Own: Gina Ney
Trn: John Ney (24-1-4-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (98-6-6-7) 120

2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,090
Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $11,330
19Feb26 FG1 ft 5K»º :23»¸ :47ºº 1:06»¿ 3gklMcl 10000 45 2-5 2 5 5¹ 6º¢ 7¶^ 7¶½¢ Gonzalez E 125 bL *1.00 Little Em117¶¡ Naykesh125¶¢ Mary Claire125¡ woff stp slow,3-4w turn 7
31Jan26 FG3 fm p¶¼ *7K¶½º :24½¸ :49^» 1:33¹½ 3gklMsw 54000 41 69-32 2 1 1¸ 1«¬ 8¿ 8¶¼¢ Riquelme J 125 bL 29.00 Fade to Gold117º Nova Nova Nova117¨μ Clearly My Star117£ wbore out, retreated 8
08Jan26 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22^¼ :46¶¾ 1:13^º 4gklMcl 10000-c 34 80-57 10 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨μ* Rosier C R 124 bL 13.10 Mo Diva124¨μ Mom's Hands124¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸¡ stalk, led1/16, nailed,PL1st 11

Claimed by Aulds Chris S. from Broussard, Roxanne and Odom, Robert for $10,000, Faul Jason - Trainer
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 38-32 6 6 8º¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 4¹ Riquelme J 122 bL 5.10 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ shoe fix, frac, rally 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 FG 5F sy 1:06b 2/2 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 82/106
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Chapellete 56© (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Iron Fist - Pleasantly Blessed by Pleasant Tap, LA
Orange, Blue Ball with 'DKS', Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Kevin Spretz and David Spretz
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (55-3-14-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (211-18-31-22) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,530 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $20,110
2025: 10 1 2 2 $14,700 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 25 2 3 5 $39,445 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $21,630

Track: 9 0 1 1 $6,380
11Feb26 Ded6 mys 1m¸¸ :50¹¼ 1:14¿¹ 1:42½^ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 57 9-50 3 7º 6»¡ 6½ 5» 4¸¢ Castillo A 120 bL 20.80 Miss St. Claire117£ Plum Wine120«¬ Smart Izzy120¶¡ ins2nd,3wupr,lt intrst 8
14Jan26 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :53¶¸ 1:17»¿ 1:43¿¾ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 57 ---40 3 6¶£ 5¶¡ 5¹£ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Castillo A 120 bL 7.30 I'm So Hot120¨© My Idea120¶¢ Plum Wine120¶£ mid pack, no factor 7
19Dec25 FG5 fm p 1m¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:37¶½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 54-55 6 8¼¢ 8¼ 8¹£ 11¾£ 10¶¹ Rea H 116» bL 94.30 Clearsugar118¸¡ Diva Beach118¶¢ Run Bambi Run121¡ never threatened 12
05Dec25 Ded2 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸» 1:14»» 1:42¸^ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 63 44-55 1 5¹ 5º¡ 4¼ 3½ 3¾¡ Castillo A 120 bL 5.40 Eve of Eve119¹£ My Idea120º£ Chapellete120¸¢ passed tired ones 5
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-N 60 42-55 2 8» 9¾ 10¿£ 9¶¶ 9¶½£ Castillo A 120 bL 108.90 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ showed little 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 26/27 25 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/19 28 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 5/19 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 5/27

2
4-1 White

Wosiemaks 39© (L)
Ch.f.4 Custom for Carlos - Causeforconfusion by Giant's Causeway, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (98-17-16-12)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $11,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $19,600 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 6 2 1 0 $19,600
30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ :50^^ 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 34 31-50 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 10.20 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ vied, pace, on task 8
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 26 59-39 1 9 3¶ 4¸¢ 2¶ 1«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L *1.00 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ ins, split, duel, up 10
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000-w 21 77-41 6 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 3.60 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ track, late rally 3w 12
23Feb25 FG2 sys 1m»^ :47¾¶ 1:14½¿ 1:43¾¹ 3gklMcl 10000 61--- 3 5¹¡ 6¾¢ 7¾£ 7¶¹ 7¹¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 L 5.80 Clearsugar117¶ Kisses for Cooper117¸£ Perfect Deal117¶£ tracked 3-4p,wknd 2nd 9
06Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¸º :22¹¸ :47¼¾ 1:06¼^ 3 klMsw 58000 68-23 9 4 4¹¡ 6» 8¶¶ 9¶¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 33.30 Jojo Bean120¨μ Smittys Cheetah120¹ Tensas Bolt120¼£ brk out,chasd 3p,faded 9

3
5-2 Blue

Reimagine 59 (L)
B.f.4 Tom's d'Etat - Heavenly Sis by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Louie Roussel, III
Trn: Danny Simpson (24-2-3-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (287-34-57-35) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $18,125
2025: 10 2 2 1 $36,550 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $17,000
Life: 15 2 3 1 $46,650 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,700

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,400
01Mar26 FG5 fm p¶º 1B¶¾½ :47¶» 1:11¿¾ 1:44¾¾ 4gk Clm 30000nw3/L 60 43-37 7 7¿ 7¶½ 7¶» 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Concepcion A 121 L 24.50 Mambo Queen121¶£ La Reynita121¹¡ Storms of Life121¹£ wbmpst, no impact 8
07Oct25 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¶» 1:12^¿ 1:44¾¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 63 52-65 6 7¶¹ 7¶¼ 7¶¹ 5»¡ 1º¡ Ramos J D 122 L 8.30 Reimagine122º¡ Fawn Liebowitz119¨μ Cheyenne Moon122¨μ shift7p1/8,rallied,drv 9
08Sep25 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46½¶ 1:11º¹ 1:36¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 61-74 5 5½¡ 6½¡ 6» 5¹¡ 1¨μ Ramos J D 120 L 6.00 Reimagine120¨μ Acousticat113£ Rockaway Reef124¨μ shift5p3/16,rally,drvg 9
18Aug25 Ind7 gd p¸º 1B¶»^ :47^¹ 1:11¾¶ 1:44º¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 76-66 9 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 4» 5» 5¹£ Ramos J D 120 bL 12.00 Tiz Salty124¨μ Malice Mama124¹¢ Silent Secretary124¨μ stalk4p,improved late 10
20Jul25 Haw5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾º 1:13¸¾ 1:44^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 65-56 3 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 4½ 4¿ Loveberry J 120 bL *1.80 Ballybay Beauty120»¢ Roaring Vixen120£ Unkept Promises120¹ angld5w1/4,flattened 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 2/3 12 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 7/15 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/73 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95

4
6-1 Yellow

Lofty Heights 59 (L)
Ch.m.5 Malibu Moon - Emma Kate by Successful Appeal, KY
Black, White 'B' on Red Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Boarman Racing (Greg and Kim Boarman)
Trn: Steven Duke (36-0-2-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (25-2-2-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,120
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,060 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $3,514
Life: 13 2 2 1 $21,519 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $7,022

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,720
01Mar26 FG5 fm p¶º 1B¶¾½ :47¶» 1:11¿¾ 1:44¾¾ 4gk Clm 30000nw3/L 59 63-52 3 5º¡ 5¶¶ 5¶^ 6¼ 5¶^£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 80.30 Mambo Queen121¶£ La Reynita121¹¡ Storms of Life121¹£ gained ins, flattened 8
10Jan26 FG3 sy 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48¹¿ 1:13½¼ 1:44»» 4gk Clm 15000cnd 58 43-53 4 6¿ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½ 7¶»¡ Hernandez R M 121 bfL 33.50 Cincy's Anna121¶ Izzy's Monster121£ Im Singled Up116º£ trailed most 7
27Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:35º» 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 56 53-71 11 7¿ 9¿¢ 8¹£ 11¿¡ 11¶»¢ Vives S 120 bfL 92.80 Epic Style117¹ Ontario120¶¡ Triumphant Spirit119«¬ no threat 12
27Aug25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48¶¸ 1:12½º 1:37^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 46-72 1 7¼ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Vargas J P 123 bfL 24.00 Lofty Heights123«¬ Small Town Heroine120¸¡ Sneaky Stalker120£ inside rally,held 10
31Jul25 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :23^^ :46º¾ 1:18¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-w 51-48 8 5 5¶£ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Vargas J P 124 bfL 4.40 Goldzone121¹¢ Too Much Guitar124¹¡ Blushing Kam116¶£ speed to turn,gave way 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 79/114 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 45/78

5
6-1 Green

My Idea 50© (L)
Ch.m.5 Clearly Now - Silly Idea by Bernstein, LA
Light Blue, White Diamonds

51 $5,000 Own: Benjamin Zeno
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (1-0-0-0) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 5 1 $25,080 Off (Dirt): 9 0 2 2 $14,305
Life: 36 2 8 4 $58,690 Distance: 12 0 5 1 $19,530

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,020
11Feb26 Ded6 mys 1m¸¸ :50¹¼ 1:14¿¹ 1:42½^ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 54 ---35 2 8¼ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¶£ Journet J 120 bfL 12.90 Miss St. Claire117£ Plum Wine120«¬ Smart Izzy120¶¡ trailed throughout 8
28Jan26 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:41½½ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 54 39-54 9 8¶^ 9¶^ 9¶^ 5¼¡ 4½¢ Journet J 120 bfL 38.60 Streaking120¹£ Queen Berkeley124¡ She's a Bandit117¹ 2w3/8,ins2nd,bstofrst 10
14Jan26 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :53¶¸ 1:17»¿ 1:43¿¾ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 57 ---46 7 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2¨© Journet J 120 bfL 6.20 I'm So Hot120¨© My Idea120¶¢ Plum Wine120¶£ vie3w, duel, missed 7
29Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼½ 1:15¹^ 1:42¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 29-52 5 9º£ 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 4½¢ Journet J 117 bfL 10.90 Knocked Out119¸¢ Little E117¸¢ Hard Spirits120¸£ wide bid, no factor 9
05Dec25 Ded2 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸» 1:14»» 1:42¸^ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 57 51-63 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¹£ Journet J 120 bfL 10.20 Eve of Eve119¹£ My Idea120º£ Chapellete120¸¢ no match, clear 2nd 5

6
7-2 Black

Queen Berkeley 56 (L)
B.m.5 Constitution - Vite by Curlin, KY
Red, White Diamond 'RR', White Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Ramirez Racing (Rosa E. Ramirez)
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (18-3-1-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (10-1-2-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,335 Turf: 12 1 0 0 $9,995
2025: 12 2 1 1 $21,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 2 1 $29,830 Distance: 12 2 2 0 $25,665

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :23½¸ :48¿º 1:34¼¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 57 24-56 4 4 8¾ 8º¢ 3» 5¶^¢ Vargas J P 122 bfL *3.90 Good Bright Flames120½¢ Hard Spirits120¶£ Plum Wine117«¬ back,2w2nd, faltered 9
28Jan26 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:41½½ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 62 49-60 2 9¶^ 8½¡ 6¼¡ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 16.40 Streaking120¹£ Queen Berkeley124¡ She's a Bandit117¹ adv2w,railbid,2ndbst 10
30Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :49¿¼ 1:16^½ 1:43½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54 44-66 1 6»¡ 5º 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¼¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 4.20 Queen Berkeley124¼¢ Miss Emily123¹£ Ellie Moore124¾¡ going away end 7
07Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:13½¼ 1:42½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 62 22-45 2 9¿¢ 9¶º 7¿ 6¼¡ 4º¢ Ramirez P 124 bL 8.60 Chief Express122£ Campout122¶ Miss Emily122¸¡ wide gain, no factor 9
17Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23^^ :47^¾ 1:29»½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 13-48 6 10 9¶¶ 9º¢ 8¿ 8¶¸¢ Batista A X 123 bL 15.30 Super Stormy123º£ Clearly Bella119¡ Real Mischievous120¨©wrough trip,steady 2x 10

7
12-1Orange

This Gray Mischiev 42© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Interactif - Sawyers Gray Girl by Due Date, LA
Black, Pink 'TAJ', Black Stripes on Pink Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: AJD Racing Stables, LLC (Natika Blount)
Trn: Alvin Dussette (7-1-1-0)

JAMISON MUDD (140-4-11-17) 113»

2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 1 $10,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 0 1 $21,270 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹º :48½¸ 1:22¶¹ 4gklClm 5000nw3/L 41 28-37 8 8 6» 7»£ 10¿ 10¶º Journet J 124 bL 14.30 Takeittothehouse120¶ Well Accustomed120¸¢ Tarkington Girl120«¬ 5w1st, no threat 10
28Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¾^ :49»º 1:22¸¿ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 40 36-56 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1º¡ Journet J 124 bL 23.10 This Gray Mischiev124º¡ Littlebitofaqueen124¨μ Sweet Thirteen124¶ ins, led, going away 7
10Jan26 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿º :48^¶ 1:21¹^ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 39 58-54 8 8 4¹ 5¸£ 3» 4¶^¢ Journet J 121 bL 86.90 Pondicherry124¹ Little Bit O Storm124¸¡ Call Sadie124º£ finished evenly 10
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 43 55-44 9 9 6¼ 10½¡ 9¾£ 9¶¼ Vargas J P 120 bL 108.50 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ in middle, done 10
20Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:22^^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 48-40 5 2 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4» 6¿£ Vargas J P 122 bL 46.20 D'busker124º£ Love in the Dark122£ Miss Cheese Bread122¸£ contention, weakened 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 25/61 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 21/36

8
12-1 Pink

Fern Spirit 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mor Spirit - Northern Fern by Langfuhr, KY
Red, White Diamond 'RR', White Diamonds on Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Ramirez Racing (Rosa E. Ramirez)
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (18-3-1-1)

JOSE NAVA-MARIN (3-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $19,625 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $9,600
Life: 16 2 2 2 $27,550 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded4 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¹¸ 1:20º½ 4gk Clm 4000nw4/L 49 21-43 3 5 7»¡ 8½£ 8¿£ 8¶¼ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 18.10 Clever Race121»£ Mo Dixie Diva117¡ Kerrigan's Touch117º¢ near back, no threat 9
28Jan26 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:41½½ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 51 62-49 6 6¸£ 6¹¡ 5¼ 6½ 5¶^¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 21.60 Streaking120¹£ Queen Berkeley124¡ She's a Bandit117¹ 2w,3w2nd, improved 10
29Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼½ 1:15¹^ 1:42¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 52 44-52 1 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¡ 5»¡ 5½¢ NavaMarin J 119 bL 11.70 Knocked Out119¸¢ Little E117¸¢ Hard Spirits120¸£ contention, faded 9
12Dec25 Ded8 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸¸ 1:15^º 1:42¶¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 54 58-42 6 4¸¡ 5¸£ 6º 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL 30.40 Uno Pea118¶¡ Hardly Mischievous120¨μ Layla's Song122¨μ outrun 7
15Sep25 Lad4 ft 1B¸^ :48¿^ 1:14¸¶ 1:47¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000 49-53 5 3»¡ 6½£ 6¿¡ 4¶¶ 4¶¸¡ Munoz S 119 bL 34.60 Pattern Bet122º In Your Life120¶ Roll Gypsy Roll119½¡ even effort, outrun 8

9
15-1 Aqua

Spicy Italian 60 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Daredevil - Silver Kitty by Northern Afleet, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G RACING'

51 $5,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (51-5-2-1)

MICAH MEEKS (21-3-1-2) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $20,179
2025: 9 0 1 3 $11,884 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 3 $63,544 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $19,727

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,260
15Jan26 FG1 ft 1m¼½ :50¹º 1:15»½ 1:41»^ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61 19-38 1 6¹¡ 6¹ 6º 6½¡ 5¶»¢ Nieves E 121 L 2.70 Fret No More118¹ Sister Saint121º¢ Maylen121º trailed most 6
04Jan26 FG5 fm p¶º 1m¶¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38^¹ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 64 59-47 11 6¶¡ 4»¡ 6¿¢ 9¿¡ 9¶¾¡ Nieves E 120 L 79.40 Roar of Silence122¸ True Blue Sky120«¬ Deal'em and Weep120¶ tracked 4w, backed off 11
21Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22ºº :46¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 73 22-43 6 4 5¼ 5¶^ 5½¢ 4¶¸£ Magnon D H 121 L 3.70 Gold Plus121¶¢ Thisoneisforyou121º¡ Foxy Zorra121½ never threatened 6

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Carmy Cat Racing Stable for $5,000, Catalano Wayne M. - Trainer
27Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :47¼» 1:11¿¶ 1:35º» 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 69 48-76 8 10¶¹ 10¶^ 9º£ 10½¡ 10¶¸¢ Magnon D H 120 L 37.50 Epic Style117¹ Ontario120¶¡ Triumphant Spirit119«¬ svd grnd, outkicked 12
23Oct25 Haw4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 15000cnd 64 71-63 5 7¶^ 6» 4£ 4» 3¶^ Bendezu A 122 L *2.60 End of Innocence122¾£ What's to Do122¶¢ Spicy Italian122¶ win close start,mildly 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 110/117 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 87/134
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Claiming AMERICAS #1 SPORTSBOOK

FANDUEL VIP EVENT

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Twenty Four Grand 41 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Instagrand - Cheesecake by Dynaformer, KY
Red, Red 'SZ' on White Ball, White Sleeves

22 $5,000 Own: Zenon Racing Stables (Shelton Zenon, Jr.)
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (7-1-0-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (10-1-2-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $8,400 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 42 62-25 2 5 2¡ 2¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¿ Mudd J 117» bfL 32.20 Princess Celine114º Illy Simz125¹ Great Fortune114º¡ pressed, retreated 7
16Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¿ :22º¼ :46¼º 1:13»¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 34 79-23 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º 6¶½¡ Mudd J 117» bfL 34.10 Menty B122¿¢ Safecracker Sue122«¬ Spirit to Inspire122¡ vied, yield3/8, wknd 7
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 57-31 8 1 4¹ 4¹ 6¿¡ 7¶¹£ Edison J 116» bL 40.80 nSecret Rocket116¹¢nCajun Cattitude114¹¢ Lady Cheryl's Song121¸£ chased 3w, tired 8
17Jul25 Evd6 sys 5fº^ :22º¶ :46¾¹ :59¾» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 72-20 3 1 3¶ 4¸¢ 6½ 6¶¾¢ Edison J 116» bL 23.00 Getoutofdaway121«¬ Brewster County124¶¢ Cajun Cattitude118¹¢ hustled,chased,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 2/10

2
30-1 White

Kancancutie 48 (L)
Ch.m.7 Kantharos - Itsabeautifulthing by Henny Hughes, KY
Red, Red 'SZ' on White Ball, White Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Zenon Racing Stables (Shelton Zenon, Jr.)
Trn: Benjamin Zeno (6-1-0-0)

JOHAN RENGIFO (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $3,990 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $5,895
Life: 25 1 4 2 $43,447 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $2,827

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿º :48^¶ 1:21¹^ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 47 34-47 2 1 7¼¡ 6¼£ 7¼£ 7¶¹£ Mudd J 124 46.60 Pondicherry124¹ Little Bit O Storm124¸¡ Call Sadie124º£ evenly near back 10
12Dec25 Ded6 wf 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46»¿ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48 42-49 1 8 7» 7½ 7¼¢ 5¿ Journet J 124 L 32.80 Tarkington Sunrise120¸ Exploding Circle120«¬ Golden Barcents120» moved up, no threat 10
26Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24½¶ :49º¶ 1:23¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48 46-38 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 3» 5»¡ Journet J 124 L 8.00 Grizmo124¸¡ Little Bit O Storm122¨© A Wicked Number119¸£ speed, faded 9
25Oct25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48¼^ 1:21¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 41 61-61 1 1 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ Journet J 124 L 31.90 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Kancancutie124¸¢ Embrasser122¸£ no match, clear 2nd 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :52.2b 52/61

3
8-1 Blue

Spirit to Inspire 54 (L)
B.f.4 Instilled Regard - Spirit of Nike by Invasor (ARG), KY
Black, White Circled 'R'

45 $5,000 Own: Coty W. Rosin
Trn: Owner (35-3-4-6)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $6,155 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $840
Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,375 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $9,375

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,220
27Feb26 FG2 sys 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :46»¾ 1:12^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53 61-45 3 4 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ 4¾ Castillo I 122 L 10.30 Cheyenne Moon117º¡ Illy Simz122¶ Safecracker Sue122¸¡ chsd, avoid foe, flatn 7
06Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53 55-42 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¶¡ Riquelme J 122 fL 7.00 Princess Celine114º Illy Simz125¹ Great Fortune114º¡ track3w, flattened 7
16Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¿ :22º¼ :46¼º 1:13»¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 52 72-41 6 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 3¿¢ Castillo I 122 L 1.40 Menty B122¿¢ Safecracker Sue122«¬ Spirit to Inspire122¡ track4w, gain, wknd 7
13Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¹¶ 1:12¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 77-51 1 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¾ Esquivel E 122 fL *1.60 Sthenic116¶ Bl Forty122¶ Miss Tifeye119¸¢ pace rail,gve way late 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :50.4b 46/56

4
8-1 Yellow

Smoochie Boo 37 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Tiz Blu by Tiznow, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Larry J.
Trn: Allen Landry (37-3-8-7)

JANSEN MELANCON (17-1-2-3) 114

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,197 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $13,997 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $397

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :51»¶ 1:17º¹ 1:44¾½ 3 k Mcl 10000 34 21-49 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Melancon J 121 fL 2.90 Smoochie Boo121¸¢ Momma Mia118«¬ Gatsby'sgreenlight121¶¡ led, fended, drew clr 7
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 7500 65-42 6 4 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¨μ 2¶ Melancon J 121 fL 9.80 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ pressed, no match 9
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000 20-38 1 7 7»£ 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 7º£ Melancon J 122 fL 5.90 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ always near back 7
11Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :46^¾ 1:12½» 2 k Mcl 30000 56-16 6 8 9»¡ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¸¶ Bejarano R 119 7.36 Blazing Freedom119¸£ Light My Flame119¶£ Synoptic120¡ saved ground, outrun 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :51.4b 38/61 28 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 10/17 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :53.2b 25/30 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 35/40

5
4-1 Green

Cruising the Town 40 (L)
B.f.4 Yorkton - Cruising Strong by Wicked Strong, KY
White, Orange Ball, White 'B', Kentucky Blue Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Circle B Racing (Thomas Bickers)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (12-2-0-1)

MICAH MEEKS (21-3-1-2) 120»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,450 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,450

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,450
06Mar26 FG3 ft 6f¾¶ :22»¼ :46¿¹ 1:12»º 3gk Mcl 12500 42-60 2 5 4¸¡ 6¸£ 3¸ 1¨© Meeks M 120» bhL 11.00 Cruising the Town120¨© Velveteen125»¡ Kisses for Cooper117¶¢ angld 4-5w,prevailed 7
13Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46¹^ 1:11»¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 46-38 3 6 6º¢ 6¼¡ 6¿ 5¶¸¢ Meeks M 120» bL 14.00 Get Real Baby125½ Kisses for Cooper117¶£ Velveteen125¹¢ sqzd st,no factor 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 13/22 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 39/73 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 173/175 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50bg 45/105

6
6-5 Black

Watering 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Divining Rod - Set for Six by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Lael Stables (M. Roy Jackson)
Trn: Michael Stidham (66-9-16-6)

HUNTER REA (145-11-14-9) 117»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $39,540
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,000
Life: 7 1 1 1 $58,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,380

Track: 5 0 1 0 $16,720
22Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :22¾¼ :46¸¾ 1:10¿º 3gk Clm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 64 19-64 5 6 5¹ 6¸¢ 5¸ 4º¢ Rea H 115» bL 5.40 Danzig's Dora114¡ The Great Maybe122¹¢ California Smoke114¡ 4w, no bid 7
19Jan26 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :49¸¸ 1:13¿¿ 1:37¿^ 4gk Clm 30000cnd 65 63-71 5 6º¡ 7¹¡ 9½ 9½£ 8¶^£ Rea H 117» hrL 14.80 Lookster122¡nMalibu Smart122£nSheila's Lion122£ wpinch, no response 9
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 60 53-74 1 9 8¸ 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¼¡ Rea H 115» hL 49.60 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ ins, never threatened 10
12Dec24 FG9 ft u 1B»^ :48¾º 1:13¾¶ 1:47¶º 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 66-71 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2º¡ Curtis B 117 L 12.60 Fine Finish117º¡ Watering117¸£ Gotanothathingcomn117¶º£ broke out,3-4p,ran on 4
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 11/19 a13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47b 1/82 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/37 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/25

7
12-1Orange

Great Fortune 38 (L)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - In a Snit by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Blue, Blue 'J ' on Yellow Diamond

34 $5,000 Own: Jade Favre
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (34-5-4-6)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (299-37-40-35) 114

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $8,560 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,170
Life: 5 1 0 1 $11,270 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,540
27Feb26 FG2 sys 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :46»¾ 1:12^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 36 34-21 7 7 7¼ 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¾£ Loveberry J 114 bL 13.00 Cheyenne Moon117º¡ Illy Simz122¶ Safecracker Sue122¸¡ trailed 7
06Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 35 41-52 6 2 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¹ 3½ Loveberry J 114 bL 16.20 Princess Celine114º Illy Simz125¹ Great Fortune114º¡ finished well ins 7
23Jan26 Ded6 mys 7K¸^ :23¾¼ :48¼¼ 1:37¸º 3 k Clm 10000nw2/L 27 74-36 2 4 4¶£ 6¹¢ 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ DelCid V 119 bL 2.40 Appeal116¸¢ Spun Silk119½ Warrior's Law118º¢ back, 4w2nd, faltered 6
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 7500 62-44 4 3 5¶£ 4¶¢ 4¨μ 1¶ DelCid V 121 bL *1.40 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ clear, finished strong 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 98/123 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 91/104 13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 16/21 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 45/48

8
10-1 Pink

Ballybay Beauty 51 (L)
B.f.4 Bernardini - Affagato by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

47 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (90-7-10-7)

JAMISON MUDD (140-4-11-17) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 9 1 4 0 $22,724 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,020
Life: 11 1 4 0 $23,144 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,820

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,020
27Feb26 FG2 sys 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :46»¾ 1:12^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 56 51-37 4 5 3¹¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ 5¶¶¡ Murrill M 122 bL 3.00 Cheyenne Moon117º¡ Illy Simz122¶ Safecracker Sue122¸¡ wclsd4w, slight hold1/8 7
05Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸º :50»º 1:15¹¿ 1:44¿¼ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 60 9-35 5 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 7º¡ 7¶¿¢ Murrill M 122 bL 10.30 McKinzie Magic122£ Don't Be Salty125«¬ Lady Orient117¸ close up, in tight,wkn 7
07Dec25 FG4 mys 6f½¼ :22^¶ :46¸^ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 64 87-54 4 3 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¿£ Murrill M 119 bL 8.60 Tough Love Torres121¿£ Bllybay Beauty119¨μ McKinzie Magic119¸ close up ins, no match 6
07Oct25 FP7 ft 1m¸^ :49^½ 1:14¹º 1:42¸¹ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 68 45-39 5 7¼ 7¶¶ 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¸¹£ Gonzalez S 120 bL *1.20 Eliza Vance118¡ La Reynita120¶¡ Code of Conduct124¹¡wslow st, 5path, no bid 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 25/27 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 10/44 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 54/105 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 30/44

9
15-1 Aqua

Little Bit O Storm 47 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - One Stormy Mama by Storm Cat, KY
Black, Red 'SLC'

47 $5,000 Own: Diamond Racing Stables LLC (Debra Dunlap)
Trn: Joe Duhon (65-8-3-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (287-34-57-35) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $382
2025: 12 1 5 1 $22,720 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,767
Life: 20 1 7 1 $32,700 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $10,911

Track: 6 0 2 1 $9,560
27Feb26 FG2 sys 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :46»¾ 1:12^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50 44-32 6 6 5º¡ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹¡ Mudd J 117» L 21.20 Cheyenne Moon117º¡ Illy Simz122¶ Safecracker Sue122¸¡ settled, no impact 7
06Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 56 49-30 3 4 4¸¡ 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¶¼£ McMahon C 122 L 8.70 Princess Celine114º Illy Simz125¹ Great Fortune114º¡ mid pack, 5w, no rally 7
10Jan26 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿º :48^¶ 1:21¹^ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52 68-69 10 7 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹ Thornton T 124 L 8.30 Pondicherry124¹ Little Bit O Storm124¸¡ Call Sadie124º£ no match, best of rest 10
18Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¶ :23ºº :47¹º 1:12»¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 55 19-42 3 2 2¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3½¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L 6.60 Madame Markievicz122¶¢ Menty B119¼ Little Bit O Storm119º¡ press btwn, backed off 5

10
6-1 Purple

Safecracker Sue 49 (L)
Ch.m.5 Collected - Upper Brass by Hard Spun, ON
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

44 $5,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (29-2-5-2)

JOSE RIQUELME (98-6-6-7) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,340 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $5,280
2025: 9 1 1 0 $9,881 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,748
Life: 25 1 3 3 $27,275 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $14,378

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,340
27Feb26 FG2 sys 6f½¸ :22¶¾ :46»¾ 1:12^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52 50-50 2 2 4¹¡ 4» 4¸ 3»¡ Riquelme J 122 L 61.30 Cheyenne Moon117º¡ Illy Simz122¶ Safecracker Sue122¸¡ rated ins, blckd str 7
06Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57 38-26 7 1 7º 7» 7½¡ 6¶¾£ Hernandez H 122 L 14.20 Princess Celine114º Illy Simz125¹ Great Fortune114º¡ trailed most 7
16Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¿ :22º¼ :46¼º 1:13»¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 51 38-41 1 6 6¼ 6¿£ 6¶¶ 2¿¢ Hernandez H 122 L 16.30 Menty B122¿¢ Safecracker Sue122«¬ Spirit to Inspire122¡ trail, willingly outs 7
03Aug25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45½¿ 1:11ºº 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 1-34 3 5 6¿ 6¿ 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 L 3.20 She Stopped Short118¸¡ Racing the Light118¾¢ Sharp Attack117¶¢ outrun, never fired 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 65/71 1 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39b 6/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

A Long Time 43 (L)
Ch.g.4 Not This Time - La Titina by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Black 'D' on Red Framed Silver Diamond, Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

40 $12,500 Own: Tom R. Durant
Trn: Joe Sharp (196-44-40-26)

BEN CURTIS (260-48-37-36) 125

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,608 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,081
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,420
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,003 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
27Feb26 FG5 mysu 1ÇÀ ¹º :47¼¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:45¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 37 71-53 3 1¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¿¡ Curtis B 125 oL 2.30 Max S120¹¡ Beach Invasion125¼ A Long Time125¨μ led, yld5/8, 4w, flatn 6
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 35 76-36 10 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 4»¡ 8¶¹£ Bacon T W 124 bL 12.70 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ vied outside, faltered 12
21Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¿¶ 1:11^½ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 43 74-20 7 6 8¹¡ 8»¡ 11¸¹ 11¸¾£ Triana, Jr. A 122 bL 19.90 Poppa Echo122¸¢ Dawn At Normandy124¶¢ Saving Heart122¶£ finished after half 11
10May25 LS9 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :23¾¸ :48¶½ 1:30»¹ 3g Msw 33000 55-47 7 6 6»£ 8¼ 9¶º 9¶½ Vazquez R A 118 bL 6.20 1036 He's a Striker118£ Absolutely Certain124¡ You Time124¨© crowded start, outrun 9
30Mar25 Hou8 fm p 5f¹½ :22¼^ :46^¾ :58¼¾ 35 Msw 33000 59-62 6 5 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ 5¹¡ Parker D L 119 bL 11.30 Won More Time119¶¢ Roaring Rapids123¨μ Solevo123¡ wlug3/8,3/16,even finsh 8
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 5/44 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 42/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 71/301

2
10-1 White

Bourbon Americana 35 (L)
B.f.3 American Pharoah - Holders Season by Speightstown, KY
Black and Red Blocks

47 $12,500 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas)
Trn: Blanca Candelas (19-4-2-2)

SOFIA VIVES (142-21-17-23) 112

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,550
12Mar26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48½º 1:14¼¾ 1:44¿¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 35 42-60 2 4¶£ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 4¸¢ 3¸£ Vives S 117 bL 8.40 Mo Diva122¶¡ Tortuga Coast117¶¢ Bourbon Americana117¾¢wboxed in 5/16,clear 3d 10
19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 23-34 4 5º 4º¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶» Cannon D 117 bL 3.50 American Select125¶¶£ Jailhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢ bmpd st,stlkd,weakened 7
30Jan26 FG3 fm p¶¼ *1m¶¼¾ :48¹¸ 1:13¾^ 1:38¿¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 61-48 3 7¶^ 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¿ 6¶¿¡ Cannon D 120 bL 7.40 Honor Azteca120¶£ Truly an Honor120¸£ She's an Earner120¶¢ wstdy early, off pace 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 81/99 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 46/82 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 6/32 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 22/26

3
8-1 Blue

Sunset Skip 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Astern (AUS) - Custody by Broken Vow, KY
Green, Yellow Oak Leaf

50 $12,500 Own: Four Seasons Stables (Christina and Nathan D. Hatche
Trn: Nathan D. Hatcher (10-0-0-1)

MICAH MEEKS (21-3-1-2) 112»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¼ :48¼½ 1:14^º 1:44¿¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 37 73-70 7 5¸¢ 6» 7º¡ 7º 7¶^¡ Meeks M 117» fL 67.10 Mischief Ride122¨μ Fast Connection122º¡ Prince of Light122¶¡ saved ground,no bid 7
17Feb26 FG5 ft 1B¼º :46½» 1:11¼¿ 1:44¼¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 19 65-50 2 5»¢ 6½¡ 7¶^ 6¿ 6¶¾ Chavez O 122 fL 69.40 Fake Smart122¨μ Street Party122¸£ Twenty Two Black122¡ wstmbl,tight aftr start 7
17Jan26 FG8 ft 1B¼¶ :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 58-53 8 12¿¢ 11¼£ 11¼£ 11¼¡ 11¸¸ Chavez O 120 fL 167.50 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹ wslow st, no impact 12
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 ----- 3 11 11¶¼ 11¶¼ 11¸¿ 11¼¸¡ Graham J 120 fL 76.30 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ wslow st, eased, walked 11
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 65/73 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 23/66 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93

4
8-1 Yellow

Lawless Ways (L)
Ch.g.4 Without Parole (GB) - Atomic Blonde by Scat Daddy, KY
Purple, Purple 'HR' on Green Ball, Gold Sleeves

61 $12,500 Own: Thomas Ajubita
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (57-9-9-8)

EMANUEL NIEVES (156-21-7-8) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $359 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $359 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½» :46º» 1:17¿» 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 30-61 4 10 11¿£ 12¶» 12¶^ 8¶½¡ De La Cruz F 125 bL 4.75 Vex125¼¡ Todo Men124¶¡ Love in Lights125º£ bmpd st,trailed,imprvd 12
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 FG 5F sy 1:04.1b 1/2 20 Feb 26 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 16/48 a14 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :48bg 1/17 7 Feb 26 Kee o 4F ft :50.3b 4/16

5
7-2 Green

One Tough Road 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Quality Road - Rose and Shine by Mr. Sekiguchi, KY
Maroon, White 'C', Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

55 $12,500 Own: Collinsworth Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Lori Collinswo
Trn: Joe Sharp (196-44-40-26)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 51 75-60 6 5» 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¾¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *.70 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ off pace, no threat 8
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 38-62 6 5» 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¼ 5¶^ Ortiz J L 120 bL 4.80 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ btwn, 6w, no bid 8
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000 61-56 7 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Torres J A 119 b 25.24 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨μ 2w,chs btw,outkk 5p1/8 11
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000-c 65-39 6 4¸ 4¸ 5¸ 5¾ 5¶¿¡ Torres J A 119 bf 18.09 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ stalk 4p,chased,tired 7

Claimed by Collinsworth, Lori and Collinsworth, Coy Mark from Sexton, Sandra and Silver Fern Farm LLC for $30,000, Mott Riley - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38b 8/12 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/10 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 13/22 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 48/52

6
6-1 Black

Lemon Sohn 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Sorrentina Lemon by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (35-3-4-6)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 125

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,900 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,860
2025: 6 0 1 0 $10,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 11 0 2 0 $16,253 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 0 2 0 $13,970
16Feb26 FG6 ft 1B¼» :48¿¾ 1:13½¿ 1:45¼^ 3g Mcl 12500 54 43-65 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4½¢ Hernandez H 125 bL 6.80 Midnight Vengeance120¡ Blue Chair Bay125º Cliffs of Dover120¸£ 2-3p,no mtch,yield shw 9
24Jan26 FG9 sys 1B½¶ :47^¾ 1:13¶¸ 1:47¼» 3g Mcl 12500 47 91-70 1 6½ 6»£ 3¸ 2¸ 2»¢ Hernandez H 125 bL 16.90 Bonafide125»¢ Lemon Sohn125¹¢ Gold Gunner125¶¢ 5wbid, held at bay 10
09Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¶ :22º^ :46^½ 1:12»¾ 4g Mcl 12500 51 8-30 3 7 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¼¢ 7¶¼ Concepcion A 124 bL 4.20 Lost in the Sauce124¶¢ Miracle On Central124¶ Spielman124¸¡ trailed 7
21Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45»¶ 1:10¹¾ 3g Mcl 30000 50 49-47 6 3 7º¢ 7¾ 7¼ 4¶¶£ Concepcion A 122 bL 9.80 To the Chief122º¢ Wizard of Yester122º¡ Somekinda Mischief122¹ trail, best stride lat 7
20Aug25 Cby2 gd p¶^ 5f¹^ :21¿¹ :44¾º :57^¶ 35 Msw 23000 17-34 1 3 4¿ 4¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶½¡ Gallardo E 119 bfL *1.60 Moral Dilemma124»£ Tygra121£ Flat Out Blessed124¶¶ trailed throughout 4
26Apr25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:16¶¿ 3g Mcl 50000 63-40 4 6 8º¡ 10¾ 9¶º 10¸½£ Hernandez C J 118 bL 14.95 Holster125» Sinister Smile118¶£ Shadow Coast118¶£ bmpd btw st,ins,tired 11
20Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :23¶¼ :46¾¿ 1:10½» 3 Moc 50000cnd 25-68 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 4.20 Mississippi Man120¹£ Lemon Sohn120¸ Somekinda Mischief120¨μ ins,3w1/4,up place 1/8 7
13Feb25 FG8 fm p¸» *1B¾^ :51¸¶ 1:17¸¼ 1:49ºº 3 Msw 52000 78-72 1 5» 5¸¡ 5º¡ 7¼£ 9¶^ Hernandez C J 120 bL 28.80 Thermoscat120¨© Lebowski120¨μ Reteko120¸ trck ins,chsd,wknd btw 10
20Jan25 FG6 gd p 1B¾^ :48¶¾ 1:14¶¿ 1:45^» 3 Msw 58000 88-69 10 3¸ 2» 2¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¾£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 63.00 Reagan's Wit120¾ Thermoscat120«¬ Lebowski120¡ ins,3-4p upr,yield btw 12
22Dec24 FG7 fm p 1B¾^ :49º^ 1:14º¾ 1:45¿½ 2 Msw 58000 83-78 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 5» Hernandez C J 120 bL 124.70 Tom's Magic120¶£ Lebowski120¶£ Reteko120¨μ track ins,chasd,yieldd 12

7
8-1 Orange

Coboch 31 (L)
B.g.4 Laoban - Maquette by Tapit, KY
Pink, Blue Circled 'W', Blue Bars on Sleeves

43 $12,500 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Jonathan Wong (42-7-9-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $535 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
31Jan26 FG8 ft 6f½» :22¸¸ :45¼¼ 1:10½½ 3g Mcl 12500 51-57 6 4 5¹ 4º 4» 5¶^ Hernandez H 125 bL 13.30 Wizard of Yester125¼ Daredevil Doug125«¬ Max the Butler125¨μ 4w, brushed, wknd 8
06Dec24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¼¸ :46¼¹ 1:12¹^ 2 Msw 34000 3-29 3 8 7¶¹ 7¶º 6¶» 6¶¾£ Quinonez B 118 14.90 Frozentap119º¢ Rocky Rock It118º£ Exhilaration118¸¢ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 a6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/17 28 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/4 a20 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/10

8
6-1 Pink

Brock's Boy 51 (L)
B.c.3 Game Winner - Shop American by American Pharoah, KY
Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

44 $12,500 Own: Ronald J. Brockmeyer
Trn: George Leonard III (31-2-3-7)

C J MCMAHON (252-15-26-26) 117

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,770 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,784
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,286 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,043
Life: 7 0 0 1 $9,056 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,784

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,640
21Feb26 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22¸º :45¼¶ 1:11º^ 3g Mcl 12500 48 31-61 5 6 6¼ 6º£ 6º¡ 5¼£ McMahon C 117 bL 17.10 Urban Ruler125¶¢ Sokota125¹ Miracle On Central125¶£ whop st, trailed most 6
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000 44 81-70 5 8¼¢ 5»¡ 5º 5¸¡ 4½¢ Hernandez R M 120 bL 44.30 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ off pace btw, imprvd 10
12Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22»¾ :46¼¹ 1:11½¶ 2 Mcl 15000 40 45-51 4 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ McMahon C 120 bL 4.30 Our Standard120¾¢ Heavenly Beliefs120«¬ Brock's Boy120¨μ tracked 4w, no bid 4
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 40 63-39 6 6» 6º£ 3º 3¾ 4¶¼ Cedillo A 119 b 42.70 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ brush st,3-5p,flattend 7
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 33 55-26 2 9¾£ 10¶¶ 11¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶ Torres C A 119 b 20.60 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ bmpd btw st,ins,tired 12
13Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 38-38 8 6 9º£ 10¿£ 10¶¶ 7¶½¢ Torres J A 119 76.48 Misinformation119»¡ Perfect Audible119¸£ Flat Rock Road119¡ bmp st,2p,passed tired 10
28Aug25 KD7 fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 40-11 4 8º 8¾£ 8¶º 10¸¸ 11¹¹¡ Morales E 119 112.30 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wforced in brk,shift in 11
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/22 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/134 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 27/27 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 12/70

9
9-2 Aqua

Moral Man 62 (L)
B.g.3 Silver State - Summer Luck by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: Louie Roussel, III and Ronald Lamarque
Trn: Danny Simpson (24-2-3-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 117

2026: 4 0 1 1 $6,820 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $8,420
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $9,380 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $8,420

Track: 5 0 1 1 $6,820
05Mar26 FG6 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¶¹ :47¼^ 1:12¹¶ 1:38¹¶ 3 Mcl 30000 61 85-58 4 5¹ 5¹ 6º 6º¢ 7¶º Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 8.40 Li Grand Zombi120«¬ Quality Spirits120¸£ Matching Funds120¨μ btw 2w-ins,weakened 10
12Feb26 FG4 fm p¸¾ 1m¸¼º :48¹º 1:13¾¼ 1:38¼» 3 Mcl 30000 59 83-80 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 16.80 Lucky N Lawless120¸¢ Moral Man120¨© Matching Funds120¸ chsd, led1/4, yield1/8 6
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 56 86-65 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 6.40 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ pace ins, yield3/16 8
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 50 82-62 4 5º¡ 5¾ 6» 6¿ 6¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 10.00 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ rated, 5w, wknd 10
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 39 84-71 10 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 12¿£ 12¶¸£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 30.50 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ led to stretch, tired 12
27Aug25 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¼¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¶¿ 2 Msw 32000 68-64 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º Murrill M 120 b 19.50 Gordon Pass120¡ Burden of Dreams120¹¢ Durable120¨μ wawk st,inside,bmp3/16 12
06Aug25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22¸º :45½¾ :58^^ 2 Msw 32000 55-27 2 5 5º 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶½¡ Murrill M 120 b 9.00 Just Deeds120¿¢ Black Hornet120¶¢ Bluegrass Town120»¡ wbobb st,through early 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 14/59 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 50/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 86/95 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 10/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Brock's Boy will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year
Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Special Awakening 52 (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Big Awakening by Big Brown, KY
Blue, Silver and Light Blue Shooting Star, Blue Stars on Light Blue Sleeves

64 $30,000 Own: Altair Farms (William Humphries)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (71-12-7-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $12,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $30,475 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,000
24Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¶¿ 1:13^^ 1:43¾º 3g Moc 50000cnd 46 48-79 2 5¼¡ 5»¡ 5¿ 4¸¡ 1¨μ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 L 2.60 Special Awakening125¨μ Mula125¸£ Flash of Chaos117¸¢ wpinch, ins, 4wbid, up 7
31May25 CD1 ft 1N»^ :46¿¶ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 99-37 6 4»¡ 5º 6½¢ 6¶¼ 6¹¼¢ Gutierrez R 118 L 11.24 Excite118»¢ Kavanaugh118«¬ Bourbon Society125«¬ 3wd,outrun 2nd,eased 6
23Apr25 Kee3 ft 1N»^ :47½^ 1:13º» 1:53»¼ 3g Mcl 50000 83-80 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Rosario J 118 L 12.04 Strategic Force118¨© Special Awakening118¶¢ Chachaching126¨μ 3wd,bid 9/16,game ins 9
18Mar25 FG8 fm p¸¾ *1m¼» :50¹¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:41¸¿ 3 Msw 52000 82-54 2 3¸ 4¸ 9½ 9¶¹ 9¸¹¡ Graham J 122 bL 11.00 Sabertooth122«¬ Foligno122¶£ Todo Men122¹£wtugged ins,chased,wknd 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 52/117 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 2/22 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/82 19 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 13/15

2
6-1 White

Jack Rabbit 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jack Milton - Yummy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: Oak Knoll Farm, LLC (Thomas M. Fitch), Nancy A. Vani
Trn: Brian Williamson (33-0-3-4)

DECLAN CANNON (160-10-23-20) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,725 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $13,175
2025: 9 1 0 0 $12,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 0 $14,665 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $2,265

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,145
05Mar26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹½ :48¸º 1:12»^ 1:43½¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 64 61-80 7 9¹£ 9½¡ 8»¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ Cannon D 122 bL 77.40 Western Run122¶£ Footprint122£ Maki Monarchy122¡ swung widest,mild bid 9
06Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸½¸ :48¾¹ 1:12¿» 1:43»º 3g Clm 30000cnd 61 66-69 5 10¼¢ 6¶¡ 6¸¢ 8¸£ 8¿¡ Murrill M 122 bL 23.60 Bolt From Above122¡ Western Run122¸¢ Maki Monarchy122¶¢ adv outs, track, faded 10
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 60 76-78 5 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 10¾£ 7º¢ 4»¡ Loveberry J 122 bL 70.30 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£ ins, 4w, willingly 12
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54 94-73 6 8½¢ 8¼¢ 7¼ 6º£ 6¶^¢ Murrill M 121 bL 58.10 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ improved ins 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 56/104 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 156/175 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/71

3
5-1 Blue

E Lion 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Clearly Now - King's Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

83 $30,000 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-22-20-27)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,910 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $32,035
2025: 5 1 2 0 $28,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $32,035 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,910

Track: 6 0 2 1 $18,910
05Mar26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹½ :48¸º 1:12»^ 1:43½¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 73 72-81 9 6¸¢ 6º 6º 5¸¡ 4¹ Hernandez H 122 bL 8.30 Western Run122¶£ Footprint122£ Maki Monarchy122¡ ins,angl out,mild bid 9
12Feb26 FG8 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43^¹ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 69 77-88 7 5» 6¼¡ 6»¡ 8º¢ 7¼ Castillo I 120 bL 23.80 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ mid, closed btw, flatn 10
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 69 101-86 1 7½ 6º¡ 5º 4¸¢ 3£ Castillo I 122 bL 4.20 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£ ins, rallied 3w, short 12
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 59 94-85 3 6»£ 7¼ 5º 4¹¡ 2¹¢ Castillo I 118 L 9.20 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ gain 2nd, 4w, rally 10

4
5-2 Yellow

Maki Monarchy 72 (L)
B.g.4 Caravaggio - Sushi Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice, White and Red Blocks

81 $30,000 Own: Pinnacle Racing, LLC (Joe Dirosa) Dice Table Racing
Trn: Alexis Claire (57-14-8-11)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (299-37-40-35) 122

2026: 3 0 1 2 $9,660 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $65,241
2025: 6 1 0 1 $55,214 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 3 $68,401 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $9,660

Track: 4 0 1 2 $9,660
05Mar26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹½ :48¸º 1:12»^ 1:43½¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 71 81-82 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Loveberry J 122 bL 4.20 Western Run122¶£ Footprint122£ Maki Monarchy122¡ trck 3w,outkicked 9
06Feb26 FG5 fm p¸¾ 1B¸½¸ :48¾¹ 1:12¿» 1:43»º 3g Clm 30000cnd 68 70-80 7 7º¡ 4¨μ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸£ Loveberry J 122 bL 4.70 Bolt From Above122¡ Western Run122¸¢ Maki Monarchy122¶¢wpinch, 5w, bid, falter 10
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 59 111-87 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ* Lopez P 122 bL 6.80 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£wbmpst, stdy, drift,bmp,DQ2nd 12
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 59 111--- 4 3¸ 2¶ -- -- -- Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 3.50 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ wpull up 3/8, walk off 10

Claimed by Pinnacle Racing LLC, Dice Table Racing Stable LLC and Really Really Racing LLC from Hoolie Racing Stable LLC for $30,000, Beckman D. Whitworth - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/71

5
6-1 Green

Lucky N Lawless 58 (L)
B.g.3 Tiz the Law - She's Pretty Lucky by Lookin At Lucky, KY
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

76 $30,000 Own: Clayton, Rick, and Lana Wiest
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (64-14-7-7)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 114

2026: 3 1 0 1 $16,520 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $15,620
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $16,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $16,520
05Mar26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¶ :47¸¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:41¶½ 3 SOC 50000/50000 52 63-67 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 6»¢ 5¶¶¡ Hernandez H 122 bL 9.90 J J Grey119º Different Gravy119¸¢ Arabia Wild119¡ ins,2-3w,weakened lane 8
12Feb26 FG4 fm p¸¾ 1m¸¼º :48¹º 1:13¾¼ 1:38¼» 3 Mcl 30000-c 76-83 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Curtis B 120 bL *1.80 Lucky N Lawless120¸¢ Moral Man120¨© Matching Funds120¸ 3w, bid 1/8, on task 6

Claimed by Wiest, Clayton, Wiest, Rick and Wiest, Lana from Kari Will for $30,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000 86-79 4 4» 3º 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Curtis B 120 bL 5.00 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ 2-3p, duel, yield1/8 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 4F gd :53b 49/50 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 37/53 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 89/95 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/26

6
8-1 Black

Hard Spun to Run 65 (L)
B.g.4 Hard Spun - Silk Route by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

69 $30,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (150-26-27-16)

C J MCMAHON (252-15-26-26) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $18,200
2025: 6 1 2 1 $29,887 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $29,887 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 FG8 fm p¸¾ 1B¸¾¹ :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43^¹ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 59 60-79 5 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¶¡ McMahon C 120 bL 56.70 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ wbobbled st, trailed 10
23Aug25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :24¿¹ :50^º 1:30¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 55-67 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸£ McMahon C 121 bfL 5.60 Next Level124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Southscape121¡ prompt outs,kept on 6
19Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:13¸» 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 70-80 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ McMahon C 121 bfL 18.00 Interlude124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Caspian Wind121¸£ wbumped through stretch 7
03Jun25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :24^¿ :47½¾ 1:31¾¼ 3g Msw 20000 66-76 4 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© McMahon C 118 bfL 3.60 Hard Spun to Run118¨© Periculum125¸£ Cathy's Boy125¨© wbmpturn, 2p, duel, win 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 70/114 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 114/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 143/175 22 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12

7
20-1Orange

Social Solution 51© (L)
Ch.g.6 Real Solution - Patton On Petite by Hannibals Strategy, LA
Royal Blue, Red Dots, Red Bars on White Sleeves

54 $30,000 Own: Cynthia E. Roy
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (17-1-1-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (117-6-14-16) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $24,740
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $24,740 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,740

Track: 6 0 0 0 $600
23Jan26 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¹½ :24^^ :47¶½ 1:30½¾ 3g lClm 25000cnd 44 51-74 6 8 6» 6» 2¸ 5¾£ Concepcion A 122 fL 32.10 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡wslow, 4wbid, empty 10
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 43 85-65 1 4¹ 4º 5¶£ 10¶¶ 10¶º£ Curtis B 121 fL 16.20 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μwins, squeezed 3/16 11
22May24 Evd5 fm p 7K»^ :24º½ :49^¶ 1:32¾¿ 3g lMsw 34000 36-64 7 7 7½¡ 5º¢ 1«¬ 1¶£ Fusilier C 123 L *2.00 Social Solution123¶£ Zestiny118¹¢ Jayde's Bandit118¶ 4w turn,drift,best 8
08May24 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1B»^ :49ºº 1:14»¹ 1:46»¾ 3g Msw 30000 93-81 9 3¸¡ 4¶£ 3¶ 4¸ 3£ Fusilier C 120 L 73.30 Silent Reason118«¬ North of Bali118£ Social Solution120¡ stalk,2-3p,duel,caught 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :53.4b 66/68 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52b 38/44 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52b 131/136

8
6-1 Pink

D Day Sky 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Omaha Beach - Savannah Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Black, Khaki Maltese Cross, Khaki Stripe on Sleeves

72 $30,000 Own: Cicero Farms LLC (Barbara J. Ranck Perry)
Trn: Peter Eurton (37-10-6-6)

BEN CURTIS (260-48-37-36) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 1 1 $14,240 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $8,800
Life: 17 1 2 5 $116,055 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
31Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48¶» 1:12¾¾ 1:42¾¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd-w 62 49-73 1 6¸£ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 5.90 Shepherd122¶¢ Matinee Idol122¸¡ D Day Sky122¾ adv ins, 4w, no rally 7
16May25 Baq1 gds 1mº» :45¹¾ 1:10»» 1:36¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-v 83-80 4 5» 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¹ Elliott C 119» bL 5.00 Golden Purchase124¹ D Day Sky119¶¡ Trade Imbalance124¶^¢ 2-3w upper, kept on 6
15Mar25 Aqu8 ft 1m»¸ :47º½ 1:13¹¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 74-66 4 6¹¢ 3¸ 5º 4½ 4¿ Franco M 123 bL 4.10 Six Kings123¼ Endowed123£ Union Express123¸¢ chased 5-4w, weakened 8
30Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾» :50¼^ 1:15^¾ 1:53»½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 57-66 5 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¹¡ Civaci S 123 bfL 1.95 Mo Rhodes118¶^¡ First Trumpet123¶£ Brown Don't Stop123¶¢ 3-2w 1st turn, tired 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 74/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 43/127 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 7/68

9
5-1

AE-MTO

Aqua
Major Dax 70 (L)
Ch.g.4 Classic Empire - War Office by War Front, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

76 $30,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (71-14-11-12)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,425 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $7,845 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 7 1 0 1 $64,026 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $49,806

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47½º 1:12^^ 1:44¸¹ 3g Clm 32000nw2/L 69 70-88 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¸£ Bejarano R 123 bL 5.60 Bourbon Society123¶£ City of Angels123¶ Weaponized123«¬ w2p,bump5p3/16,stay on 9
03Jan26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¿» 4g Str 50000cnd 65 63-76 11 11¶¸ 11¼¡ 9º£ 5º£ 5»£ Bejarano R 119 bL 33.00 Expect the Best124¸£ Anthonian116¶¢ First Bid119£wstep slow,improvd3-4w 12
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 60 53-73 1 7º¡ 7¹¢ 6¼¡ 7¾ 9¶¸£ Barbosa C 118 bL 12.95 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ svd grnd 3/4s gave in 12
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 55 30-78 6 11 10¾ 10¿£ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ Leparoux J R 118 bL 10.93 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨μ bump st,2p,rallied btw 11

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Lurie Katherine for $30,000, Hiles Jeff A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 29/51 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 26/95 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03b 18/53 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $20,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Mae's Majesty 54© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Aces - I'm Wild by Precocity, LA
White, Black Circled 'R'

46 Own: Scotty James Robin and Jamie Paul Robin
Trn: Antonio Alberto (2-1-1-0)

KEVIN ROMAN (11-0-3-0) 120

2026: 3 0 2 0 $22,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $13,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,400
Life: 8 0 3 0 $36,720 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
05Mar26 FG4 ft 6f½» :21½½ :45¾^ 1:12^º 3 klMsw 54000 53 40-58 1 7 7½ 6½ 5¹ 2¶¢ Roman K 120 bL 35.70 Miss Super Mo120¶¢ Mae's Majesty120¶¡ Flash of Fire120¶¢ 2w,angl out,responded 7

2
6-1 White

Grand Windfall© (L)
B.f.3 Instagrand - Owaw's Empress by Bodemeister, LA
Blue, Blue 'WG' on Orange Chevron, Orange Sleeves

60 Own: WG Racing LLC (Rufus White)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (150-26-27-16)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (163-9-20-16) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
13Feb26 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¼¿ :46¿» 1:12¸¸ 3 klMsw 54000 35-60 4 6 5º 3¶ 4¸¢ 4º¡ Hernandez C J 120 L *1.90 Mo Echos120¨© Geaux Unified120¹¢ Rozina Nell120¶¢ wlost path st,4w,flattn 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 13/123 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/50 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 95/136

3
15-1 Blue

Come Sail Away©
Ch.f.3 Lone Sailor - Isn't She Gorgeous by Yes It's True, LA
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

0.00 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia)
Trn: Larry Rivelli (30-3-6-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (299-37-40-35) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47bg 3/67 1 Mar 26 FG 6F ft 1:15.2b 2/2 22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/18 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/46

4
15-1 Yellow

Jubilate© (L)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Bubz Foo Foo by Latent Heat, LA
Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

45 Own: Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC (William D. Hughes,
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-22-20-27)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
05Mar26 FG4 ft 6f½» :21½½ :45¾^ 1:12^º 3 klMsw 54000 67-45 5 5 3¹ 5¼¡ 6» 5½ Hernandez H 120 L 14.20 Miss Super Mo120¶¢ Mae's Majesty120¶¡ Flash of Fire120¶¢ 2-3w,4w,no rally 7
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03bg 12/13 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 18/22 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 16/82 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 22/73

5
10-1 Green

Fulla Wicked Sugar© (L1)
Ch.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Steph'sfullasugar by Tapiture, LA
Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

0.00 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (150-26-27-16)

AXEL CONCEPCION (287-34-57-35) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 13/114 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 41/50 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 14/25 3 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 8/26

6
20-1 Black

Reaux Day© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Country Day - Lafitte's Mistress by Dialed In, LA
Burnt Orange, White 'WW', White Blocks on Sleeves

36 Own: Kellye Woodley
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (18-2-4-2)

HUNTER REA (145-11-14-9) 115»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded1 wf 6K¹¾ :23»¹ :47½» 1:22¿¸ 3 klMsw 47000 35-36 4 8 7½¢ 5»¡ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Rosier C R 121 L 25.10 Chicka Chick121£ Mae's Majesty121¶¢ Provoker121¶£ adv4w, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 4/21 a3 Feb 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.1hg 1/5 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 21/25 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3bg 7/18

7
6-1 Orange

Geaux Unified 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Fifolet by Stormy Atlantic, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

61 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (98-17-16-12)

SOFIA VIVES (142-21-17-23) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,040

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,040
05Mar26 FG4 ft 6f½» :21½½ :45¾^ 1:12^º 3 klMsw 54000 84-51 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º Vives S 120 bL 3.80 Miss Super Mo120¶¢ Mae's Majesty120¶¡ Flash of Fire120¶¢ press 2w,flattened out 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 39/95 18 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 23/24 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 48/78 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/29

8
15-1 Pink

Cava de Oro 33© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 El Deal - Queen of Denial by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Yellow, Blue Diamonds with 'L O E'

45 Own: LOE Racing Group LLC (Mike Timm)
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (55-3-14-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (211-18-31-22) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,970 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
28Feb26 FG2 gd 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :44¾» 1:11¼½ 3gklMsw 54000 67-45 7 6 2¹ 2» 2º 5¶¶¡ Murrill M 117 bL 16.80 What's Love117¶¢ Divineintervention125¹£ All You125¼ chsd, retreated 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 116/117 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 22/52 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 58/82 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04.2bg 31/34

9
9-2 Aqua

Restless Mind 57© (L)
B.f.3 Star Guitar - Catoria by Wildcat Heir, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

45 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-22-20-27)

EMANUEL NIEVES (156-21-7-8) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $7,560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $16,850 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,290

Track: 5 0 0 2 $16,850
09Mar26 FG8 ft u 5f»½ :22¶¾ :46^º :58½» 3gklMsw 54000 53 48-51 1 2 5½ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 3¹ Nieves E 117 bL 3.00 Love Getaway117¶ My Other Half125¸ Restless Mind117¡ ins, 4wbid, mild rally 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 20/104 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 6/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 48/91

10
30-1 Purple

Brown's Harmony© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Funtastic - Dark Woman by Big Brown, LA
Blue, White Sash 'Ascent', Red Stripes on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Kirk Rovinsky
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (17-1-1-3)

E.M. MURRAY (84-6-9-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 4/9 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4bg 24/26 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 156/175 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 82/91

11
30-1 Grey

Lil Bit Forgotten 28© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Forgotten by Brahms, LA
Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

14 Own: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (29-1-4-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (98-6-6-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 61-42 2 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 6º¢ 5¶º¡ Murray E M 120 bL 50.60 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ close up, wknd 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 81/117 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 19/22

12
3-1 Lime

Metry Mama© (L1)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Forest Path by El Corredor, LA
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (47-3-5-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 52/123 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 7/21 26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/13 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/39

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Blag's Mom© (L1)
Ch.f.3 El Deal - Dark Rain by Malibu Moon, LA
Black, Black 'BLAG' on White Sash Draped Cross Emblem, White 'BLAG' on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Blaglife Stables, LLC (Larry H. Gonzalez)
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 14/26 8 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :39.1b 16/17 a2 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/8 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 27/47

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Proton Kitty 38© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Protonico - W W American by Quiet American, LA
Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

56 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (44-3-8-7)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (13-1-3-1) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $14,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $14,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Feb26 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :52½¿ 1:18¸¶ 1:43¿¹ 3 klMsw 47000 ---50 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Pompell T L 121 L *.50 Simply Grace121¶¡ Proton Kitty121¸¢ Mo Pumpkin121¸¢ prmpt pc, clear 2nd 4
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :54.4b 28/30 a17 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4bg 1/6 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 21/70

15
12-1

AE

Khaki
Voodoo Lady 36© (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Tensas Idea by Ide, LA
White, Red Diamonds

39 Own: P. T. Thoroughbreds, LLC (Peter M. Terminie, Jr.)
Trn: Benard Chatters (2-0-0-0)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (10-1-2-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,690 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
13Feb26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»» :46½¿ :59¿¶ 3gklMsw 47000 39 39-34 7 5 6¹£ 6»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 13.40 Miss Amber Q117¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸ My Other Half124¡ midpack, no threat 10
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :50.1bg 7/39 a12 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/3 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 2/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12-9-2-7 FG-03/20/2026-7

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 20, 2025 or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At
A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Secret Chat 78 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Union Rags - La Vie Ross by Medaglia d'Oro, FL
Burgundy, Silver Sash, Burgundy Bar on Silver Sleeves

87 Own: Don Blackwood and Jeff Meyers
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (9-2-1-0)

BEN CURTIS (260-48-37-36) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 11 1 2 3 $95,316 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $103,386
Life: 17 4 4 3 $232,816 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $124,736

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD11 ft 1mº^ :45¸¿ 1:09½¶ 1:34º¶ 3g Stk - ChrokeeMlB - 250k 83 71-82 7 9»£ 10¼¡ 11»£ 11¿¢ 10¶º Gutierrez M 121 109.60 Moonlight121¶¡ Dragoon Guard121¸¡ This Is Uscar121¶£ 4-5p,8p1/4,no impact 11
30Oct25 CD6 sysu 1mº^ :45½¹ 1:10¾¿ 1:39^¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 105-90 1 5º¡ 5¹ 7½¡ 5» 1¶ Gutierrez M 122 L 10.50 Secret Chat122¶ The Process122¶¢ Sardis124£ ins,rallied,split late 7
15Oct25 Ind3 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20»^ :43º¶ :55½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 83 49-82 5 7 7¿£ 7¶^ 6¿ 4º¡ De La Cruz F 122 L 15.00 Linzer125¶¡ Hedwig122£ Foxtrotanna122¸¢ belated rally3path 8
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/9 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/22 a11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :46b 1/29

2
6-1 White

West Hollywood 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Uncle Mo - White Hot (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Claret, Gold Frogs

103 Own: Qatar Racing LLC (Sheikh Fahd Al Thani)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (82-20-6-15)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (398-60-49-65) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $257,130
2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $257,774 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $644

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Apr25 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :45¾^ 1:09¹¼ 1:45»¸ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 126-111 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5¹£ Prat F 123 L *2.08 Call Protection123¸¡ Event Detail123£ Tall Boy123¡ ins foe,headd upr,fade 10
08Apr25 Kee4 gd p¸^ 1B¶¾¸ :47¾^ 1:12»¼ 1:43^¶ 4g Alw 140000nw3$/x 100-103 2 6º 5¹ 6¹¢ 8½¡ 7½ Prat F 118 L *1.14 Irish Aces118¡nSmokey Mndate120¹£nOut of Deductions118¹£ ins-2w,5p upr,bmpd btw 12
30Aug24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :48¾¾ 1:12»^ 1:40¾¿ 3 Stk - SaranacG3 - 175k 68-102 1 6º£ 6¹£ 5¸¡ 2¶ 1»¡ Prat F 118 *1.35 West Hollywood118»¡ Yo Daddy118¸£ The Process118¸¢ chase 2-3w, clear 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Payp 4F fm :50.1b 2/5 23 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 13/19 16 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 3/7 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/73

3
10-1 Blue

Neat 73 (L)
Ch.h.5 Constitution - Orabella by More Than Ready, KY
Navy Blue, White Stars

88 Own: Red, White, and Blue Racing LLC (Randy Gullatt)
Trn: Rob Atras (25-5-1-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 6 0 1 $934,630
2025: 5 0 0 0 $21,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 6 0 1 $935,630 Distance: 9 3 0 1 $640,100

Track: 2 1 0 0 $31,600
02Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1m¾» :47»¼ 1:10½½ 1:33¾½ 4g Stk - 4strdavG1 - 750k 87-51 10 6¹¡ 9»£ 10»¢ 10¶» 10¹¼£ Alvarado J 122 13.90 Deterministic126¶¢ Intellect122£ Win for the Money126¨© w4w, eased, equ amb 10
05Jul25 Sar10 fm h 1m»¸ :46º¹ 1:09¾½ 1:32¾¶ 4g Stk - KelsoG3 - 175k 101-107 1 7¶^ 7¼ 6»£ 6º 4¸¢ Alvarado J 124 14.50 Think Big124¶ Intellect118¶¢ Win for the Money124«¬ wchecked3/8,swerved8p 7
17May25 Pim12 gd p 1N» :52¶½ 1:17¶º 1:55^¾ 3g Stk - DinnrPtyG3 - 250k 85--- 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶£ 10¶¾ -- Rosario J 120 5.40 Fort Washington122¶ Cash Equity120¶¢ Desvio120£ wins,stdy 3/8,taken up 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/20 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 29/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 54/59 18 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/27

4
10-1 Yellow

Emmanuel 86 (L)
B.h.7 More Than Ready - Hard Cloth by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

101 $80,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), Case Chambers
Trn: Michael J. Maker (45-5-8-5)

SOFIA VIVES (142-21-17-23) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,480 Turf: 23 7 0 1 $881,175
2025: 8 2 0 0 $211,490 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $92,500
Life: 29 9 0 2$1,055,925 Distance: 9 3 0 0 $340,915

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,480
21Feb26 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º¶ :47¼¿ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¼¿ 4g Aoc 80000cnd 90 81-97 3 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4¹ Castillo I 120 L 11.40 Higgins Boat122¨© Maycocks Bay120¶£ Legalize120¶¢ brsh upr, late stride 7
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 100 83-96 4 5¸¡ 7º 7¹£ 6º¡ 6¾¢ Loveberry J 124 L 6.20 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ trailed most 7
07Nov25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :47»¼ 1:10^¾ 1:33º» 3g Aoc 175000cnd 98 79-103 5 6º¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 5»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L 3.18 Kupuna121¡ Northern Invader121«¬ Epic Ride125¸£ 2p, no impact 5p lane 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 8/117 a17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :46.3b 1/41 3 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 5/10 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 5/105

5
5-2 Green

Higgins Boat 86 (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Betty Draper by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Light Blue, Black Squares, Black Hoops on Sleeves

101 $80,000 Own: Ensemble Racing II (Joel E. Meyers)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (71-14-11-12)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Turf: 10 4 2 1 $237,138
2025: 5 1 1 0 $79,236 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $22,700
Life: 18 5 2 3 $304,527 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $78,116

Track: 9 4 1 1 $193,200
21Feb26 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º¶ :47¼¿ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¼¿ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 83 91-102 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Ortiz J L 122 L *.90 Higgins Boat122¨© Maycocks Bay120¶£ Legalize120¶¢ chsd, dueled, dug in 7
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 80 100-105 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»¢ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.90 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ stalked, bid, clear 8
05Jul25 Ind8 fm p 1B½^ :46¾½ 1:10»¹ 1:39¹¾ 4g Stk - JBSchstrML - 102k 68-89 3 4» 4¼¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼¡ Cannon D 120 2.30 Encino118¶¢ Runaway Storm118¶¡ Money Supply118¡ bid4p1/4,faded str 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 90/123 a12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/39 21 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 6/16 a13 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/15

6
5-1 Black

Point Proven 84 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Secret Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Yellow, Blue Diamond, Blue Sleeves

99 Own: Norman C. Miller, IV
Trn: David Terre (41-9-4-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (299-37-40-35) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,750 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $122,052
2025: 4 2 0 0 $62,790 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $40,530
Life: 21 5 1 4 $258,480 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $79,165

Track: 8 1 1 2 $78,690
14Feb26 FG10 fm p 1N¾º :48¶¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:48^¸ 4g Stk - FgG3 - 175k 80 106-107 3 7¹£ 8º 8¹¢ 5¶£ 7¼ Loveberry J 118 L 157.90 Lagynos122¸¢ Montador122¡ Kupuna122¶¡ inside gain,weakened 10
17Jan26 FG11 fm p 1B¶¶º :48ºº 1:13º¼ 1:42¹½ 4g Stk - CBradleyL - 100k 80 71-87 8 5¸¡ 6º¡ 6¶£ 6¶£ 9½£ Hernandez C J 124 2L 79.50 Kupuna122¶¢ Lagynos124¡ Cameo Performance118£ mid pack, no response 11
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 85 85-106 1 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Thornton T 124 L 15.60 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ loom ins, flatten late 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 61/123 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/36 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/95

7
6-1 Orange

Legalize 83 (L)
Ch.h.5 Constitution - Allez Marie by Unbridled's Song, KY
Lavender, Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

96 Own: Twin Brook Stables (Bruce Fenimore), Belladonna Raci
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (89-15-14-15)

AXEL CONCEPCION (287-34-57-35) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,380 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $39,980
2025: 5 1 0 2 $54,565 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 3 $193,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 0 2 $105,920
21Feb26 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º¶ :47¼¿ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¼¿ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 80 84-99 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 15.60 Higgins Boat122¨© Maycocks Bay120¶£ Legalize120¶¢ 3w, mild rally late 7
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 80 93-95 5 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 7¾£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 3.20 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ wbobble st, press, fade 7
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 75 114-101 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨μ* Graham J 120 L 19.70 Yinzer117¨μ Legalize120º Foligno117¨μ wpace,str duel,bumped,PL1st 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 26/123 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 29/99 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 51/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 69/136

8
4-1 Pink

Goldeneye 76 (L)
B.g.7 Hard Spun - Street of Gold by Street Sense, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

88 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen), and John D
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (57-10-8-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (157-27-30-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 5 4 1 $420,175
2025: 5 2 0 0 $177,195 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,800
Life: 30 6 5 3 $481,480 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $48,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct25 Kee9 gd p 1K»¶ :50¿º 1:39»¶ 2:29¶¼ 3g Stk - SycamoreG2 - 400k 90 87-55 8 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 10¸¶ 10¹¶ 10»^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 8.36 Desvio122¡ Safe Trip Home122¶¡ Utah Beach124¶ 4-3w,prss,wilted,eased 10
30Aug25 KD7 fm p 2B¶^ 3:29»¾ 3g Stk - GldCpInvB - 1000k 15-98 1 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¼¡ 4¶¶£ Ortiz J L 120 b 4.77 Flatten the Curve126»¡ Tawny Port120¶¡ Limited Liability122º£ sped clear,pace,wknd 6
01Aug25 Sar2 fm p 1C»» :48¹º 1:12º¶ 1:54¹¼ 3g Aoc 150000cnd-N 92-95 3 5º 5» 5¹¡ 3¸ 1¸ Ortiz J L 125 bL 4.50 Goldeneye125¸ Wolfie's Dynaghost125£ Signator125¹£wstumble st, edged away 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 33/123 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 2/34 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 14/59 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/68

9
8-1 Aqua

Chasing Liberty 78 (L)
Ch.c.4 Constitution - Peaceful by Declaration of War, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

92 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC (Steve Davison)
Trn: Rob Atras (25-5-1-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 0 2 $925,376
2025: 6 1 1 2 $185,408 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,933
Life: 10 4 1 2 $956,309 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $176,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
06Sep25 KD10 gd p 6K¸» :22^^ :44¶½ 1:14¹¹ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 77-97 6 11 10½¢ 9¼¡ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ Franco M 120 16.37 Troubleshooting120¡ Golden Afternoon120¶¢ Governor Sam120¨μ wsqueezd brk,4-w turn 12
04Jul25 Elp8 fm p 5K»º :22¶¸ :44»¶ 1:01¹º 3 Stk - DadePrkDsB - 150k 70-93 6 7 5¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Geroux F 122 2.78 Troubleshooting118¸¢ Bridle a Butterfly122«¬ Chasing Liberty122¡ 2w,3-5w btw upr,ran on 7
14May25 Ind8 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:42^½ 3 Stk - CaesarsHB - 150k 88-88 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Saez L 123 L *.50 Smoken Boy119«¬ Chasing Liberty123º¡ Brodeur123¸ºwawk,rail,bid1/4,dueled 4
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/2 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 53/67 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 77/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 56/104

10
6-1

AE-MTO

Purple
Curlin's Malibu 79 (L)
B.g.7 Curlin - Tonasah by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, White Diamond Framed White Horseshoes, White Bars on Sleeves

88 Own: Jeanine M. Cumiskey
Trn: Joe Sharp (196-44-40-26)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,850
2025: 9 2 2 2 $144,330 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $42,574
Life: 42 6 7 8 $305,492 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $25,118

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 79 77-81 5 4¹ 4» 5»£ 5¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Torres C A 124 bL 8.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ one paced, no response 9
15Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼» 1:12¾¶ 1:45^¶ 3g Str 8000cnd 73 70-85 5 5¸ 5¸ 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¨μ Saez L 121 bL 3.41 Curlin's Malibu121¨μ Freedom Road121º¡ Time for Trouble121£ 3-5w,led,duel,held 12
18Oct25 Baq3 ft 1Cº¾ :49¸º 1:13¸¹ 1:56½º 3g Str 25000cnd 75 96-95 4 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3¹¡ Franco M 124 bL 4.73 Double Your Money124¸¢ Love Me Not124¶¢ Curlin's Malibu124º£ ins,3-4p 2nd,mild kick 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 17/117 a6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00bg 1/21 27 Feb 26 FG 4F gd :48.3b 13/50 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 43/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Silent Breeze 59© (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Red - All About Ju Ju by Into Mischief, LA
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: William Andrade
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (64-14-7-7)

ISAAC CASTILLO (268-42-29-44) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 2 $27,242 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,226
Life: 13 1 1 2 $31,214 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,720

Track: 6 0 0 1 $12,800
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61 63-45 5 1 6¾ 9¿£ 9¿£ 9¶»¢ McMahon C 122 L 25.10 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clearly Majestic122»£ wbump st, 2p, no threat 10
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 62 60-43 6 8 8» 8¶^ 6¶^ 7¶»¡ Concepcion A 119 L 5.00 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ no impact 9
08Sep25 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :47¸½ 1:06^^ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 28-67 5 5 4º 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¹ Batista A X 119 L 5.60 Pennys Deal122¸£ Starry Eyed122¨μ Silent Breeze119£ trld, wdtrip, late run 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 87/117 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/114 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 43/50 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 12/29

2
4-1 White

Perpetual Patience 50© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 El Deal - Keen On Keenan by Due Date, LA
Royal Blue, White 'CC', White Framed Royal Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Richard C. Colton, Jr.
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (71-14-11-12)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (281-82-52-47) 114

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $15,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $16,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $840
05Mar26 FG9 ft 1m½¼ :47¿º 1:13¹¹ 1:40½¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 47 57-47 10 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ Rea H 109» bL 5.30 Easy Eddie A122¨© Due We Dare122¶¡ Blazing Saber122¶¡ pace,yielded 1/8 11
18Jan26 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :45½º 1:10½º 3 lAlw 55000nw2/L 45 58-31 8 5 8º 8¿ 8¶¸ 8¸¾¢ Cannon D 119 L 17.90 Creole Chrome119«¬ Tiz Mary's Comet122¶¶£ Awesome Hawaiian119¨μ trailed, eased 8
23Sep25 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :45¾º 1:11º¹ 2 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 36-57 6 1 3» 3¹ 4¼¡ 4¾¢ Nieves E 120 L 14.20 Kaydences Calamity120¹£ Golden Mane118£ Allons Betta Lee117¹£ chsd, no response 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 50/59 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 46/82 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/26

3
8-1 Blue

Ashes in the Ocean 48© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ocean Knight - Macaroni's Deelite by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Navy Blue, Orange Polka Dots, 'TKP' in Dots, Orange Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Terry Peterson
Trn: Chad Ladner (5-0-0-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (163-9-20-16) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,070 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $9,600
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $11,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,070
05Mar26 FG9 ft 1m½¼ :47¿º 1:13¹¹ 1:40½¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 45 25-47 2 9» 10¿£ 9¼¢ 7º£ 5¹¢ Hernandez C J 122 bfL 20.60 Easy Eddie A122¨© Due We Dare122¶¡ Blazing Saber122¶¡ wrough st,3w,late rally 11
12Feb26 FG9 ft 1m½¸ :48»¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40^º 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 34 32-52 3 7º¢ 5¼¡ 5º 4¹¢ 3¶^¢ Hernandez C J 122 bfL 18.00 Sir Mack122»¢ Name the Time120» Ashes in the Ocean122£ in tight, adv ins 9
16Aug24 Evd1 fm p 1m»» :49º¼ 1:14»^ 1:39½¹ 3g Mcl 12500 67-65 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Stokes J 121 bL 23.80 Ashs in the Ocen121¶ Temple of Pece117¸£ Inchhighthundred117«¬ vied early,proved best 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 29/40

4
20-1 Yellow

Tincan Cat 39© (L)
B.g.6 Mister Dance - Tincan Too by Barkerville, LA
Red, White Diamond with Red 'RR', Red Sleeves with White Diamonds

44 $5,000 Own: Erika N. Turrubiates Lopez
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (18-3-1-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (25-2-2-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 8 1 0 1 $32,390 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 FG9 ft 1m½¼ :47¿º 1:13¹¹ 1:40½¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 40 42-21 7 6¹ 5º¡ 8º£ 9¿£ 8¶¿ Vargas J P 122 bL 71.10 Easy Eddie A122¨© Due We Dare122¶¡ Blazing Saber122¶¡ 3-4w,tired stretch 11
27May25 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¹¶ 1:15º¸ 1:45^^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 42-43 4 5¾ 5¼ 6¼£ 6¶¶ 6¸¶¢ Vargas J P 124 bL 14.90 Syvestar124¿¢ Midnight Halo124¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸£ no factor, outrun 6
25Jan25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾^ :48¾¿ 1:27¿» 4g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 38-63 9 9 9½¡ 9¿ 4¿ 4¾¢ Vargas J P 120 bfL 4.00 My Dad's Guitar120½¢ Hit the Bullseye120«¬ Gran Chico120¶ wide gain, to late 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 21 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 32/44 12 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 15/18 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2bg 35/61

5
9-2 Green

Due We Dare 55© (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Due Date - Miss Goldwin by Gold Tribute, LA
Red, White Lighting Bolt, Black 'PFR' on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Frankie Pedigo
Trn: Randy Pedigo (1-0-1-0)

SOFIA VIVES (142-21-17-23) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $12,330
2025: 9 1 2 1 $16,745 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,580
Life: 18 1 3 3 $24,590 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
05Mar26 FG9 ft 1m½¼ :47¿º 1:13¹¹ 1:40½¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 54 49-52 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨© Vives S 122 L 13.30 Easy Eddie A122¨© Due We Dare122¶¡ Blazing Saber122¶¡ bid 3w,led late,nailed 11
07Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:15^^ 1:42¼¹ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 58 53-43 8 5¶£ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¼¢ 7¶^£ Ramirez P 124 L 5.20 Give Me a Try124£ Blazing Saber124¶¢ Awesome William124¶£ off pc, gave way 9
21Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¾¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 60 58-55 8 5»¢ 5¸¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Ramirez P 124 bL 11.30 Zippy Toga124¶¡ Due We Dare124¶¡ Muncle124¶£ no match late, clear 2 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Lad 3F ft :38.2b 2/2 7 Feb 26 Lad 3F ft :38b 2/8 23 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :53.1b 9/9

6
5-2 Black

Pardoned 56© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 No Parole - Lady of Luxury by Mark Valeski, LA
White, Yellow Fleur-de-Lis, Black Sleeves

50 $5,000 Own: Rene Lavergne
Trn: David Terre (41-9-4-3)

HUNTER REA (145-11-14-9) 109»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $9,426 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $9,426 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $8,400
06Mar26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ :21¼º :45¸¿ 1:11¹½ 3 lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 56 74-48 1 8 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¿¢ Rea H 114» L *1.00 Go Get Trae119¹¢ Respectheconnect119¶¡ He's Exaggerating119¶¢ wcrowded st,2-3w,no bid 8
18Jan26 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :45½º 1:10½º 3 lAlw 55000nw2/L 44 68-57 5 7 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6»£ 7¶¼¡ Rea H 117» L 62.50 Creole Chrome119«¬ Tiz Mary's Comet122¶¶£ Awesome Hawaiian119¨μ wpinch st, no threat 8
27Dec25 FG11 ft 6f½¾ :22º¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¼¸ 2 lMcl 10000-c 44-47 6 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1¿£ Rea H 115» L 2.80 Pardoned115¿£ Andys Plan B115¨μ Big Mo120¸£ loomed 3w, best 10

Claimed by Lavergne Rene from Moss Maggi for $10,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 10/44 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/73

7
12-1Orange

Roadside Banker 43© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

30 $5,000 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-22-20-27)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (115-13-18-12) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $9,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $9,240
26Feb26 FG9 ft 5Kº¼ :22¼¶ :46¼¼ 1:05¹» 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 41 33-46 8 7 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¿¡ 7¶^ Hernandez H 122 bfL 14.50 Royal Hope122¸ Star Apriority122¶¡ Righteous Freedom117¡ broke in,6-7w,no bid 10
12Feb26 FG9 ft 1m½¸ :48»¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40^º 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 42 20--- 8 9»£ 9¶^ 9¶¼ 9¶º 9»^ Rea H 117» bfL 12.30 Sir Mack122»¢ Name the Time120» Ashes in the Ocean122£ trailed, no factor 9
09Jan26 FG1 ft 5K¼¸ :22¹¹ :46¸¹ 1:07º¹ 4g lMcl 10000 36 65-45 2 3 6¶£ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 1¶¢ Hernandez H 124 bfL 5.10 Roadside Banker124¶¢ Runner Runner119£ Ocean Voyager124¨μ trail, ins, surged5w 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 61/67 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 120/136

8
30-1 Pink

Queen's Knight 38© (L)
B.g.4 Astrology - Madam Queen by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Navy, Navy Stars on White Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Cynthia Morrell
Trn: Owner (16-0-1-1)

JAMISON MUDD (140-4-11-17) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $8,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $8,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $540
26Feb26 FG9 ft 5Kº¼ :22¼¶ :46¼¼ 1:05¹» 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 40 42-19 4 3 5º 8½¢ 10¶^ 10¸¶ Rea H 117» fL 22.80 Royal Hope122¸ Star Apriority122¶¡ Righteous Freedom117¡ took back,empty lane 10
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48 61--- 7 1 3¶ 4¸ 10¾¢ 10¹^¢ Kellenberger K 119 L 44.50 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ press, retreat, eased 10
29Nov25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾» :59»¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 51-47 6 5 6º 7º 9¼ 9¶¸ Vargas J P 119 L 27.80 Echo Down122¼¢ Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Eagle Point124«¬ never a factor 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 30/50 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 61/73 24 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 8/17

9
5-1 Aqua

Vega Star 43© (L)
B.g.5 Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

38 $5,000 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (180-22-20-27)

EMANUEL NIEVES (156-21-7-8) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $13,500
Life: 9 1 2 0 $36,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,400

Track: 6 0 2 0 $14,400
13Feb26 FG3 fm p¸¾ 1m¸¼º :47¹¹ 1:13¸^ 1:38º» 3g lClm 25000cnd 50 86--- 8 6» 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¶½ 8»½£ Castillo I 122 bfL 10.10 Global Honor122¹ Star Byfar122¡ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ outrun to 1/4,eased 8
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 50 69-52 3 2¸ 2¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¢ Hernandez H 122 bfL 3.00 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶ chsd, led1/2, yld1/8 7
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 57 65-37 5 7 7»¢ 7¼¡ 7½¢ 7¶»£ Rea H 116» bfL 11.70 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ wbmp st, trailed 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/23 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 93/99 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 83/136 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 96/107

10
20-1 Purple

I Bet You Wont 47© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cloud Computing - Muffaletta by Smoke Glacken, LA
White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

38 $5,000 Own: Denise Schmidt
Trn: Owner (33-3-4-5)

E.M. MURRAY (84-6-9-14) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $6,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $7,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $900
26Feb26 FG9 ft 5Kº¼ :22¼¶ :46¼¼ 1:05¹» 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 50 41-30 9 6 6º 7¼¢ 8¾¡ 9¶¼¡ Murray E M 122 bfL 19.40 Royal Hope122¸ Star Apriority122¶¡ Righteous Freedom117¡ swung 5-6w,no impact 10
12Feb26 FG9 ft 1m½¸ :48»¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40^º 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 49 54-46 6 2«¬ 1¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¶¹£ Rodriguez J L 122 bfL 50.10 Sir Mack122»¢ Name the Time120» Ashes in the Ocean122£whop, bmp, rushed, wknd 9
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 43 66-42 6 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 6¸¡ 5¶^¡ Murray E M 120 bfL 17.80 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶ wtrk3w, bmp3/16, no bid 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 14/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-9 FG-03/20/2026-9

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout) / All Turf Pick 3 Races 1-3-6 ( $3 - 15% takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming
Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Kinzlee'scharisma 52 (L)
B.f.3 By My Standards - Miss Charisma by Munnings, KY
Purple, black diamond on front and back, black diamonds on purple sleeves, purple cap

75 Own: Julie Jensen
Trn: Daniel M. Jensen (5-0-0-1)

TYLER BAZE (111-9-9-14) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $12,600
2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $14,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,600
28Feb26 SA9 fm p 1m¶¶» :46½¾ 1:11¸½ 1:35^½ 3 k Msw 70000 42 99-88 5 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4º¡ Baze T 122 bL 6.40 1181 Red Cherry122¹£ Soul Sister122¨© Shahar122£ closest 2wd, flattened 7
31Jan26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23¶¼ :45¾^ 1:14¾^ 3 k Msw 70000 122-86 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹£ Baze T 122 bL 34.30 1180 Counterbalance122¶¢ Mo Sasha122¸¡ Kinzlee'scharisma122¶¢ inside, weakened 1/16 9
28Sep25 Arp2 ft 5K¸^ :22»½ :46½¿ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 9700 66-51 5 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹¡ Medina J A 117 bBL 6.70 Briggs Armypower122¹¡ Kinzlee'scharisma117¹£ Forza Road122¾ wbrk in,2-3p,caught1/16 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/36 21 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:16.4h 7/7 26 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 18/21 14 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 4/9

2
2-1 White

Rethink 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - A Change of Heart by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

82 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D' Amato (92-13-10-16)

ANTONIO FRESU (80-14-12-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $20,375
2025: 3 0 0 0 $16,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $25,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
14Feb26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23ºº :47»¿ 1:14¿¿ 45k Msw 70000 59 84-92 9 8 6¸£ 7¹¢ 4º 3¸£ Jaramillo E 124 L 7.70 1098 Miss Kitty Boom124¸¢ Bint Al Dandy124¡ Rethink124¶¢ 3w,swung widst,belated 9
23Oct25 Kee9 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47¹» 1:11¿^ 1:36¾¹ 3gk Msw 110000 52 88-82 6 5º 5» 5¹¡ 5¹ 7º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 6.83 Triumphant Spirit120¶ Lady Iva120¶ Auntie120¨μ 2p-ins,4p1/4,chasd btw 12
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 60-80 2 4 7¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 5.34 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£ walter out 1/16,kept on 12
16Aug25 Elp2 ft 6f¹» :22¸¿ :45»½ 1:10^º 3gk Msw 100000 83-63 2 3 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¾¡ Torres J A 119 L 6.45 Untamed Moment119£ Quick to Charm119¶£ Taverna119¼ ins foe,headd5/16,fade 5
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/8 8 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/13 28 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 2/27 7 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/21

3
9-5 Blue

Fancy Lady (L)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Curlin's Voyage by Curlin, KY
Royal blue, white cross, royal blue cap

88 Own: Grace Plenty Farm or Julio O. Fernandez
Trn: Michael McCarthy (93-18-8-10)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
01Feb26 SA5 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¼^ :45¼^ 1:15½¼ 3 k Msw 70000 74-88 6 5 8»¡ 6º¡ 5£ 2«¬ Hernandez J J 122 bL 8.90 934 Surfin' U. S. A.122«¬ Fancy Lady122¡ Acoustic Kitty122¸¢wbp st,chck erly,bp1/16 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:04h 31/32 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 34/80 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 35/52 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 52/115

4
5-1 Yellow

Prestige Fungson 57 (L)
B.f.4 Always Dreaming - War Value by War Front, KY
Lime, orange star front and back, orange balls on yellow sleeves, purple stars on orange cap

80 Own: Ting Fung Yeung
Trn: Peter Eurton (47-3-10-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $15,900
2025: 3 0 1 0 $15,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $15,900 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,200

Track: 4 0 1 0 $15,900
25Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46^¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:34¹¸ 45k Msw 70000 55 94-65 5 4¸¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ 5½¡ 6¶½ Hernandez J J 124 bL 4.10 1009 Pura Vida Princesa124¹ Lubie's Music124» Saucier124¸ settled 2wd, no menace 6
17May25 SA1 fm p 1N¹^ :48¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:51¶^ 35k Msw 60000 106-83 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5¼ Ayuso A 118 bL 10.00 1025 Innovative118¸¡ Nafisa126¶ Church Lady118£ wstp slw,pull,tuggd7/16 9
19Apr25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¹¾ 1:09¹¿ 35k Msw 60000 98-87 2 9 8º£ 8¹£ 7º¢ 5¸£ Hernandez J J 118 bL 5.30 1024 Favor to You118¨© Current Affair126¸¡ Storm Lady118¨©wbit slw,bpd early turn 9
15Mar25 SA10 gd p 6fº» :21¾¾ :45¹¹ 1:10¹¿ 3 k Msw 65000 99-95 9 12 10¼ 9º 7¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 21.60 1052 Misleading122¡ Prestige Fungson122¨© Cat The Confidante122¶¡ wstp slo,8w3/16,bid1/16 12
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.3h 3/19 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 6/90 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 17/35 9 Feb 26 SA o 3F ft :36h 3/8

5
15-1 Green

Song and Dance (L1)
B.f.4 Audible - Innocent Love by Grand Slam, ON
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (25-2-3-3)

CESAR BELMONT (41-3-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.3h 7/25 9 Mar 26 SA o 3F ft :36h 4/9 1 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/20 19 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/9

6
3-1 Black

Ou La La (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Blue Point (IRE) - Birdwatcher by Uncle Mo, KY
Pink, primrose hoops and bars on sleeves, primrose cap

0.00 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (35-5-5-3)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 2/14 5 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59h 5/10 27 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/19 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 8/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-6 SA-03/20/2026-1

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Debbies Gettinghot 59À (L)
B.g.3 Conquest Farenheit - Debbies Cute Ghost by Ghostzapper, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

75 $50,000 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Debbie Winick (5-0-1-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (34-3-2-3) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $10,300
2025: 4 0 1 1 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $16,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,600

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,100
08Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:16¼¾ 3 lMsw 70000 61 99-70 1 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 8¼ Pereira T J 122 bfL 26.30 Romntic Ride122¡ Booked Clubhouse122¨μ Benny and the Jet122¸¡ dueled inside,weakened 9
15Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¸» 1:12^^ 1:37^¹ 3 lMsw 70000 57 103-71 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 6¼ 9¶^¡ Frey K 122 bfL 13.10 1132 Dark Blue122£ Columnist122¶ Flash of Lightning122¸¢ wcame out/bpd st,keen 9
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 61 98-82 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ Carmona S 122 bf 9.70 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wlack room,bid in tight 9
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 51 39-77 6 10 11¼¡ 10»£ 6¶£ 2¡ Frey K 122 bf 6.10 1144 Prancealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© woff slow,2-3w,angl out 11
28Sep25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¿^ :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 lMsw 60000 59-75 1 10 8º¢ 7º¡ 7º£ 8¼£ Herrera C 122 f 48.90 1144 Mo Holland Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨μ Cal's Goal122¶¢ inside-4wd, no rally 11
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 67-77 3 8 5¹¡ 4» 3»¡ 5¼¢ Herrera C 122 f 26.80 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡ track ins,mvd out uppr 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/53 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 28/64 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99

2
6-1 White

RollinwithpolanÀ (L1)
Ch.g.3 I'll Have Another - Tangelo by Square Eddie, CA
Purple, orange "SJJ" white and purple dice hard "8"on back, orange sleeves and cap

0.00 $50,000 Own: Seymour Jukie and Jack Stable LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (124-29-18-12)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 34/80 23 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/9 10 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 3/5 31 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2hg 17/22

3
12-1 Blue

My Man Joe RoldanÀ (L1)
B.c.3 Passion for Gold - Make Me Adorable by Empire Maker, CA
Lime green, flying pink pig on back, green and black blocks on sleeves, lime green and black cap

68 $50,000 Own: Tim Goodwin
Trn: Alfredo Marquez (8-0-0-3)

KYLE FREY (121-11-21-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,200
06Mar26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¿¶ :45½» 1:16¾½ 3 lMsw 70000 45-68 3 5 5¶£ 5¶¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¶¡ Frey K 122 17.30 1088 Galloping Ghost122¸ Matt At Five122» Positive Times122º¡ chase btwn,2-3w,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 18/52 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 29/82 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 43/73 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 2/56

4
3-1 Yellow

Ottis Betts 46À (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Our Renee by Bodemeister, CA
Green, gold 'F' on back, gold sleeves, green and gold cap

70 $50,000 Own: Finder, Lanza or Smith
Trn: Ronald Ellis (17-2-4-4)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 2 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $5,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $5,040
01Mar26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¾^ :46¸½ 1:12¶¶ 3 lMcl 20000-c 41-69 2 5 4º 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ Herrera C 122 L 2.30 1080 Tiggrrr Whitworth122¨μ Fighting Thunder122¶¢ Ottis Betts122½¡ woff slow, paused7/16 6

Claimed by Finder, Gary, Lanza, John and Smith, Laurie from Odbert Larry for $20,000, Stortz Marcia - Trainer
01Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:12¾¶ 3 lMcl 20000 56-71 4 5 5º¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¶ Herrera C 122 f 18.40 1088 Joker Went Wild122£ Kiki Ride122¨μ Ottis Betts122¡wins,drifted/bpd midstr 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 52/59 22 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :48.2h 3/16 24 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/13 a17 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01hg 1/11

5
9-2 Green

Kiki Ride 60À (L)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Kiama by Ghostzapper, CA
Kelly green, black 'SIX S Racing' in black circle on back, green cuffs on green & black sleeves, black and green cap

60 $50,000 Own: Six-S Racing Stable
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (28-2-7-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,720 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $12,600 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,900

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,700
01Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:12¾¶ 3 lMcl 20000 54 69-71 8 3 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5º£ 2£ Ayuso A 122 L 5.50 1056 Joker Went Wild122£ Kiki Ride122¨μ Ottis Betts122¡ w4-3w,bp midstr,gaining 8
02Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :22^¿ :46¿¼ 1:05º» 3 lMcl 20000 51 73-58 12 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ Ayuso A 122 L 8.10 1062 One Happy Dude122¨μ One Step Beyond122¨μ Kiki Ride122º¡ duel outside, game 3rd 12
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 49 53-54 10 5 5º¡ 6¼ 5½¡ 3½£ Ayuso A 122 b *2.70 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ 3-4wide, along for 3rd 10
22Nov25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :48¶» 1:13¶¶ 1:37½¹ 2 Mcl 50000 47 38-32 4 4¸ 4¸ 5¿ 5¶¹ 6¹¸ Kimura K 122 b 8.90 Kid Charlemagne122¶^¡ Classico122¸¢ Another Juanito122º¡ 3-2w,drop bck2w-ins2nd 7
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 38 48-54 1 6 8»¢ 7¾£ 7¶¸ 6¶º¢ Kimura K 122 b 21.00 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢ saved ground,no menace 9
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 77-76 5 4 4£ 5¶¢ 3¡ 4¶ Kimura K 122 b 12.40 1099 Prncealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© 4deep, gamely to wire 11
08Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23¶¹ :46^» :57¾º 2 lMsw 80000 3-36 7 4 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶º 6¶¿¡ Kimura K 122 b 6.70 He's a Knockout122º£ Almost There122¶¡ Fair Question122¹£wfrctious,bit green,ins 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/32 6 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/26 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 23/52 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/82

6
15-1 Black

I'malwaysthirsty 49À (L)
Ch.g.3 Stay Thirsty - Angela's Love by Not For Love, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

55 $50,000 Own: 4 Hares Racing, Inc, Johnson or Lovingier
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (26-2-2-7)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,200 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,700
14Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22ºº :46^¼ 1:12¹^ 3 lMcl 50000 40 64-68 4 2 4» 5º¡ 3º 3½¢ Jaramillo E 122 bL 16.70 958 Allequin Summer122» One Step Beyond122¸¢ I'malwaysthirsty122¹¢ inside-4wd,gained 3rd 6
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 63-55 6 3 3¸ 3º 6½ 6¾ Baze T 122 bL 10.10 970 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨μ Bossing Mo117¡ 3wd into str, weakened 7
14Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼» :22¸¿ :45¾¿ 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 30000 ---43 6 8 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¶¶£ Baze T 122 b 8.00 In the Mix122¸ Trail Blaze122£ Flamingo Star119¼whesitated,2w,no impact 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 8/9 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/71 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 32/77 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 11/35

7
6-1 Orange

Shady GemÀ (L)
B.g.3 Collected - Emerald Quality by Quality Road, CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

50 $50,000 Own: Brown or E. Brown
Trn: Jeff Bonde (38-2-7-10)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (80-5-10-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
07Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¹¼ 1:11¼½ 3 lMsw 70000 93-50 7 5 3¡ 4¹ 7¾ 6¶½¡ Aguilar A 122 bL *2.70 1070 Tommy Norris122º¡ Positive Times122¡ Parnelli Jones122¡ chased 3wide, faded 7
Workout(s): a12 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 1/11 a5 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :58.1h 1/10 25 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 2/8 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/68

8
4-1 Pink

HungoverÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Halladay - Brandyafterdinner by Afleet Alex, KY
Gray, crossed red hoof picks in dual gray horse & jockey emblem on white panel, gray, royal blue & white cap

72 $50,000 Own: Hoof Pick Racing Partners, LLC, Marquardt or Rodgers
Trn: Ryan Hanson (56-3-12-7)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,000
28Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:11¿¾ 35 lMcl 50000 50-72 2 5 3¶ 3¶ 4¶ 2¡ Kimura K 119 bL 3.30 1008 Millbo Baggins126¡ Hungover119¨μ Quality Gold126¨© wbumped early, rail bid 5
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 12/14 a19 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 1/13 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 5/71 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 32/63
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Shady Gem - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 3-8 ($2) /
Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3

3 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000
Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Imagineer 55 (L)
Gr/ro.r.5 Tapit - Nashoba's Gold by Smart Strike, KY
Orange, yellow w-hoops, orange bars on yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

80 Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Trn: Daniel Dunham (9-0-1-1)

KYLE FREY (121-11-21-17) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,480 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $780

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,700
13Feb26 SA4 fm p¹^ 1N¶½» :47¶¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¹¾ 45 Mcl 50000 58 79-75 6 3º¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 6» 5¾ Frey K 124 L 30.80 1116 Rostovsky124º¢ Both Sides of Bad124£ Lorenzo Bernini124¹ 2wd,2-3wd,tip out,wknd 6
08Dec24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :46^¼ 1:11^º 1:36»½ 3g Msw 39000 73-70 6 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶^ 5¶¸ 5¶»£ Pereira T J 122 L 19.00 New King122¶¢ Taif122» Extensive122¼ wstep slow, climbed 6
26Oct24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47»¸ 1:11½» 1:48¹¸ 35 Msw 54000 84-97 5 6¹¡ 7¶^ 7¼£ 6»¡ 7»¢ Kimura K 121 L 15.20 Middleburg121¡ Mysterious Husband121¸¢ Rostovsky121¶¢wbpd btwn,pull,drftd1st 7
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 68-79 6 10 9½¢ 10¶^ 10¾¡ 7»¡ Talamo J 121 L 47.70 1088 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ wbit slow, late effort 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Slr 6F ft 1:14h 2/2 3 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 1/1 23 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 2/14 a9 Feb 26 Slr 3F ft :37.2h 1/3

2
3-1 White

Sabino Canyon¡ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Maxfield - Broadway Play by Quality Road, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

0.00 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (71-21-12-11)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/32 a6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46h 1/44 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 28/35 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 33/45

3
5-2 Blue

Post Game 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Nyquist - Heavenly View by Congrats, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

76 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (47-3-10-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 3 $36,849
2025: 6 0 0 5 $45,409 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 5 $50,149 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $29,198

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Kee4 gd p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :48^½ 1:13^¿ 1:37½º 3g Msw 110000 73 98-88 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 3¡ Saez L 120 L 8.13 Mary's Lad120¨μ Bessamay120¨μ Post Game120¶¢ ins,shk free,cght late 12
10Sep25 KD11 fm p 1m¹¹ :45¼º 1:09¼½ 1:33¾º 3g Msw 170000 70-79 9 4¸¡ 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3» Gutierrez M 120 L 17.99 Swirling Eights120¹£ Vivaldi124¶¢ Post Game120«¬ 4-5w,kept on,nod show 10
09Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21^¸ :43^¿ 1:00¼¿ 3g Msw 100000 84-74 5 4 3¶¡ 5¹ 4¼ 3¾£ Gutierrez M 119 L 7.13 Operation Sunrise119½£ Good Mojo119¶ Post Game119«¬ 3-2wbtw,bmp1/4,duelshw 8
13Jun25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46¸¼ 1:10º¾ 1:35¶¼ 3g Mcl 100000 49-65 2 6¹¡ 6º 5» 5¾¡ 5¶¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 fL 15.06 Sinister Smile118¼ Nyquist Frequency125º Bon Temps118¸¡ trailed 2p, no menace 6
15May25 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:41ºº 3 Msw 32000 61-78 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¾¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 8.40 So Sandy122» Arthur Jr122¹¢ Post Game122¹ wveered out st,stlk3p 7
16Apr25 Ind1 ft 5K¸º :21¿¹ :45½^ 1:04º½ 3 Msw 32000 70-61 1 4 4» 4» 3»¡ 3½£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L *.60 Galpin Sunday122¶£ Woodaz112¼ Post Game122¶ inside,no bid 7
23Nov24 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¸½ :45¹^ 1:15¿¶ 2 Msw 54000 67-64 5 4 2«¬ 4¸ 5¾¡ 4¶º Rispoli U 120 *1.90 Romanesque120¸¢ Rodriguez120¿¡ The Last Straw120¸¢ vie3deep,chs3-2w,wknd 6
17Aug24 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :22¶^ :45¶½ 1:03º¸ 2 Msw 75000 46-66 4 6 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¢ Maldonado E A 120 15.50 Citizen Bull120£ Smash It120½ Kalea Bay120¸¡ woff slow,3-4w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/15 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 27/34 26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/13 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/44

4
6-1 Yellow

One More Time 48 (L)
Ch.c.4 Collected - Golden Orb by Orb, KY
White, red epaulets and emblem, red emblem and cuffs on sleeves, red cap

61 Own: Speedway Stables LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (71-21-12-11)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,400
15Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45^¾ 1:10^¼ 45 Msw 70000 61-59 3 4 5» 4½ 4¿¡ 4¶½£ Geroux F 124 bL 5.20 1136 The Last Straw124¸£ Call Me Cory124¶¢ Silent Way124¶¹£ wsteadied,climbed early 5
14Jun25 SA9 ft 7fº^ :22¶¸ :44¼½ 1:22¸º 35 Msw 60000 91-62 5 1 3¶ 4º 4¶^ 5¶½£ Van Dyke D 120 bL 10.10 1136 Sierra Silver120º¢ Cheever120¾ Penalty Box120¹¢ 3wide-inside, empty 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/53 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/80 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/64 23 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 14/20

5
2-1 Green

Let's Be Frank 66 (L1)
B.c.3 Liam's Map - Proudly (KOR) by Alternation, KY
Hot pink, black diamond "NGS", black sleeves, pink cap

85 Own: Nice Guys Stables
Trn: Michael McCarthy (93-18-8-10)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (113-14-33-15) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $34,200
2025: 3 0 0 2 $34,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $34,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46»¸ 1:11º» 1:34¿¹ 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 63 82-92 5 13¿¡ 14¶^ 13¼¡ 14¼ 11¿£ Hernandez J J 122 b 28.20 Gstaad122£ Stark Contrast122¸¢ North Coast122¶¢winsd,2w,traffic upper 14
03Oct25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¾¾ 1:13º^ 1:42¿¹ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 45-82 10 10½£ 10¾¡ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 3¶ Rosario J 118 b 7.40 Bottas120«¬ Heeere's Johnny118¶ Let's Be Frank118¸ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,gaining 10
13Sep25 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:09¼¼ 2 Msw 85000 44-79 6 4 6½ 6¼¡ 5½ 3¶ Davis K 119 23.33 Expressway119¨μ No Pressure119£ Let's Be Frank119¡ wbmpd hard brk,green 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 37/53 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 59/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/68 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 47/80

6
7-2 Black

Call Me Cory 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Uncle Mo - Fashion Week by Speightstown, KY
Orange, black & gray bull in blue & green ball on back, green stripes on sleeves, orange cap

92 Own: Warren Drakos
Trn: Ryan Hanson (56-3-12-7)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (45-4-4-5) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $21,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $21,200
15Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45^¾ 1:10^¼ 45 Msw 70000 94-93 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸£ Escobedo A 124 fL 2.20 1127 The Last Straw124¸£ Call Me Cory124¶¢ Silent Way124¶¹£ speed, no match late 5
27Apr25 SA9 gd p¶^ 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¹¶ 1:10^¶ 35 Msw 60000 114-90 2 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 4£ 3¶¢ Escobedo A 118 fL 4.40 1091 Helicity118¡ A Day to Remember126£ Call Me Cory118¸¡ wbpd/lost path st,insd 9
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 1/35 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 7/64 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/30 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 3/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Imagineer will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: One More Time,Let's Be Frank will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50)

4 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming NAIOP SoCal- Southern California's

Premiere CRE Association

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Gentleman RancherÀ (L)
Ch.g.3 Winning Cause - Lady Espionage by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Light blue, teal "SCS" in silver and teal hoop, teal bars on silver sleeves, light blue cap

39 Own: Silver Creek Stables
Trn: Craig Dollase (14-3-1-1)

TYLER BAZE (111-9-9-14) 120

2026: 4 1 0 0 $7,980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,745 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $10,725 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
21Feb26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¶^ht 3 Alw 15000nw2/L ---51 6 5 4¸¡ -- 5»¡ 5»£ Escobedo A 126 bL 33.40 Voucher126º¡ Petrakos126¶ Jimmy Delivers126¨μ wcame in/bp,2w,evenly 7
25Jan26 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54½¶^ :54½¶^ 3 Mcl 12500 ---44 5 2 1¶£ -- 1¸ 1£ Escobedo A 124 bL 2.10 Gentleman Rancher124£ Tascadero124¡ Tonys Fever124¸¡ sent clear, held sway 7
11Jan26 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55º¸¶ :54ºº» 3 Mdn 15000 ---23 7 8 8º£ -- 7¶^ 6»¢ Escobedo A 126 bL *1.40 Jimmy Delivers126¶£ Tonys Fever126¨μ Fuego Del Sol126¶£ stalked 3w,one paced 10
02Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :22^¿ :46¿¼ 1:05º» 3 lMcl 20000 62-37 4 10 5¸ 5¸£ 6¹¡ 8¿¢ Payeras E 122 bL 7.30 1019 One Happy Dude122¨μ One Step Beyond122¨μ Kiki Ride122º¡wstep slow,2-3wd,weaknd 12
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 59/60 8 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.2h 5/22

2
8-1 White

Scatalotadingdong 62À (L)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Scattagirl by Scat Daddy, CA
Navy blue, yellow emblem "C" on back, yellow diamond stripe on sleeves, yellow cap

76 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, Convergence Stables LLC or P
Trn: Leonard Powell (76-9-14-13)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $42,500
2025: 3 0 0 2 $13,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,200
Life: 4 1 0 2 $55,100 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $54,600

Track: 2 1 0 0 $42,500
13Feb26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¼½ 1:12¾¶ 1:37¶^ 3 lMsw 70000 60 67-79 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Herrera D A 122 L 14.90 926 Scatalotadingdong122¶£ Dr. Filkins122¡ Robin Olds122£ 2wd,outsd,cleared1/8 9
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 77-69 6 3¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 2¶¡ 3½£ Herrera D A 122 2.80 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ 5-3w,vie3deep,led,wknd 7
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 88-81 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ Herrera D A 122 4.80 Smoovin Sturdy122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ 3wd,bid3deep,flattened 7
28Sep25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¿^ :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 lMsw 60000 57-73 7 9 10º¡ 9»¡ 11¼£ 10½£ Smith M E 122 6.00 958 Mo Holland Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨μ Cal's Goal122¶¢ 3-5wide, no menace 11
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50h 10/11 a5 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :47h 1/3 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 37/87 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 6/80

3
30-1 Blue

Bandolero 62À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stay Thirsty - Akiss Forarose by Rio Verde, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

63 Own: Lovingier or Moroney
Trn: Steve Knapp (92-11-13-12)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (90-12-12-12) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $13,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $18,800 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $17,400

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,100
27Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:40^¹ 3 lMcl 20000 57 73-64 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1¶¶£ Gonzalez R 122 fL *1.20 932 Bandolero122¶¶£ Bossing Mo117¿ Itsnotrocket122¡ ins,cleared3/8,widened 5
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 59 19-52 2 7 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7¿¡ Gonzalez R 122 3.80 955 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨μ Bossing Mo117¡wbobbl bit,ins-2w,angld 7
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 58 78-67 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 4¿ Gonzalez R 122 b 6.00 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ ins pair,duel2nd,wknd 7
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 54-73 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 7º¢ Gonzalez R 122 b 8.50 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ bid3deep7/16,weakened 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/14 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/82 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 33/68 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 33/70

4
3-1 Yellow

Southern Melodee 74À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Smokem - Northern Song by Animal Kingdom, CA
Blue and red halves, blue diamond hoop and cuff on left white sleeve, red diamond hoop and cuff on right white sleeve, blue cap

75 Own: Lovingier, Yayoshi or Griffin Stables LLC
Trn: Craig Dollase (14-3-1-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $76,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $78,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $41,000
06Mar26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶» :44¼¼ 1:10¾¼ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 70 85-78 5 3 2¡ 2¸ 2º¡ 5¸¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 2.30 1198 Tommy Norris120¡ Fionello120¶¡ What a Gift120¨μ press,chsd2-3w,kept on 6
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 72 82-67 7 3 1¡ 2¡ 5» 8¿¢ Fresu A 122 b 16.70 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ bit rank,vied,faltered 10
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 64 105-83 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Ayuso A 122 b *2.40 1223 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ ins pair,dueled,dug in 8
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 78-80 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Ayuso A 122 b 6.90 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ duel outsd,led,gamely 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :36.1h 2/19 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/52 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/59 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 19/68

5
12-1 Green

What a Gift 66À (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Gift Box - T. R. Indy by Dixie Union, CA
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

68 Own: Palacios or Zennedjian
Trn: Victor L. Garcia (18-2-1-6)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 120

2026: 2 0 0 2 $12,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 1 1 0 $20,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $33,100 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,500

Track: 3 0 0 2 $13,100
06Mar26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶» :44¼¼ 1:10¾¼ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 62 42-79 2 4 5½ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3¸ Pereira T J 120 bL 13.30 986 Tommy Norris120¡ Fionello120¶¡ What a Gift120¨μ svd ground,angled str 6
06Feb26 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22^¶ :44¼¸ 1:16»¼ 3 SOC 50000 - N 55 38-71 1 7 7¿ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 3¶º¡ Pereira T J 122 bL 31.30 984 Liam Smith122¶¶ Fumano's Magic122¹¡ What a Gift122£ lacked speed,2-3wide 7
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000-c 47 64-58 8 8»¢ 6¹ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Pereira T J 122 b *.70 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£ 4-5w trns,clear midstr 9

Claimed by Zennedjian Eddie S. from Harris Farms, Inc. for $20,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 67-68 6 11¶^ 11¿¢ 11¿£ 8¶^ 7¶¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 12.20 1002 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ 3wd,2wd-ins,improved 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 16/82 29 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 20/21 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 17/22

6
5-2 Black

Fionello 74À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stay Thirsty - My Fiona by Ghostzapper, CA
Gray and red emblems, gray sleeves, gray and red cap

78 Own: Lovingier, Moroney or Grey, et al
Trn: Steve Knapp (92-11-13-12)

ANTONIO FRESU (80-14-12-10) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $17,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $57,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $75,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 4 1 1 0 $54,000
06Mar26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶» :44¼¼ 1:10¾¼ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73 28-82 1 6 6¿ 5¼ 4» 2¡ Jaramillo E 120 bfL 2.20 1034 Tommy Norris120¡ Fionello120¶¡ What a Gift120¨μ woff slow,3wd,too late 6
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 73 64-81 8 5¸¢ 3¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 6½¢ Jaramillo E 124 bf 27.10 1030 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡ 3deep,4-2wd,weakened 9
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 72 58-73 4 7½ 8½¡ 8½£ 8½¡ 5¿¡ Kimura K 118 bf 8.50 Smoovin Sturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º 3-2w,inside,angled out 8
31Oct25 Dmr5 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¸ :44¿» 1:23¹¾ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 69 65-73 3 8 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 8½ 5¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bf 19.50 Ocean Bear122£ Sammy Davis124¡ Can't Help Myself122¸£ came 3w, toiled on 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 41/115 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 16/110 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 39/56 14 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/9

7
9-5 Orange

Smoovin Saturday 65À¡ (L1)
Ch.c.3 I'll Have Another - Smoove It by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

82 $50,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (93-18-8-10)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $5,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 2 0 0 $96,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 4 2 0 0 $101,750 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $96,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,750
22Feb26 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¹¶ 1:34½¸ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 71 73-55 1 9¾¡ 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¶» 9¸¾¡ Gonzalez R 124 b 37.20 1035 Greenwich Village120¨© Medici120¨μ Iriseach120£ inside,eased,walk off 9
17Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾» :48¹¾ 1:12¼¿ 1:44»» 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 61 64-83 4 4¶£ 2¡ 5º 6¼ 5¼ Pereira T J 124 b 2.10 1033 Start the Ride124¶£ Sammy Davis124¶¡ Pavlovian124¡wprss3w,chs,drftd/altr 9
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 64-89 2 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 117 b 3.60 Smoovin Saturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º 2w,gain3-4w,best late 8
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 87-91 2 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¸ 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 b 9.10 Smoovin Saturday122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ ins,tipped3w,rallied 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 59/115 13 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03h 24/32 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 54/76 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 16/62

8
10-1 Pink

Uecker 59À (L)
Ch.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Lady Katfish by Exchange Rate, CA
Baby blue and white blocks, baby blue and white striped sleeves, baby blue cap

78 Own: Dacmac Ventures, LLC, Hanson or Pimentel
Trn: Ryan Hanson (56-3-12-7)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (45-4-4-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $12,600 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $48,600
2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $48,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,600
01Mar26 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¼ :45^^ 1:09º½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 49 84-70 1 2 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4½£ Escobedo A 120 bfL 5.60 948 Romantic Ride120¶£ Chase N Ryan120«¬ Thirsty Rebel122¼wins,brsh rail late trn 6
19Jan26 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼^ :45º¾ 1:09¼½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-81 1 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ Escobedo A 120 bfL 4.10 943 Ventry Strand120¶£ Mo Holland Drive120¨μ Uecker120¶¢ wdrftd into str,lug out 5
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 101-84 9 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ Escobedo A 122 bf *1.70 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ stalk2-3wd,proved best 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 2/8 15 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 18/35 8 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 19/31 31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 10/32

9
30-1 Aqua

Tiggrrr Whitworth 61À (L)
B.g.3 Stay Thirsty - River Kiss by Awesome Gambler, CA
Royal blue, blue "Z" in diamond, white diamonds on royal blue sleeves, white and blue cap

64 Own: Zolotas or Romo-Zolotas
Trn: Steve Knapp (92-11-13-12)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (30-6-4-2) 120

2026: 4 1 0 0 $15,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $17,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $16,460
01Mar26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¾^ :46¸½ 1:12¶¶ 3 lMcl 20000 59 58-72 1 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¨μ Espinoza V 122 bfL *2.10 964 Tiggrrr Whitworth122¨μ Fighting Thunder122¶¢ Ottis Betts122½¡wstumbled,steady early 6
01Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45¿º 1:12¾¶ 3 lMcl 20000 54 83-70 7 1 2«¬ 3¶ 3¸ 4¶¡ Espinoza V 122 bfL 5.00 969 Joker Went Wild122£ Kiki Ride122¨μ Ottis Betts122¡ wbpd early,vie3dp,chs3w 8
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 52 70-58 5 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 4»¡ 5½ Ayuso A 122 bL *1.80 962 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨μ Bossing Mo117¡ prssd,chsd2-3wd,wknd 7
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 36 83-72 4 4 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6º¢ 5»£ Ayuso A 122 bfL 30.40 985 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ inside-3wide, no rally 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/59 21 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/45 14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 53/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Southern Melodee will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

5 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Jasmine 48 (L)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Beautiful Princess by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime hoop, lime green emblem on back, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

71 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Kennedy or Wilson, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (47-3-10-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $9,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,200
07Feb26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22»¿ :45½¹ 1:17¿¿ 3 k Msw 70000 37-74 2 6 5¼£ 4¹£ 3¸¡ 4½£ Jaramillo E 122 L 3.30 1021 Piney Woods122º Brooklyn Blonde122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡woff slow,ins-2w,flattn 6
02Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :46^» 1:05^º 2 k Msw 100000 47-68 1 7 7¹¡ 5º 4º 4¼¢ Berrios H I 122 19.80 Bourbon and Ginger122¡ Grandma Mary122¸¡ Umbralle122¹¢ wstp slow,ins,3wd 1/4 8
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37.4h 12/19 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/90 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 17/35 21 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 10/36

2
30-1 White

La Cantina Rossa (L1)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Mellonbrook by Discreet Cat, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (25-2-3-3)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (45-4-4-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :38.3h 25/25 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4hg 62/73 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 60/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 73/73

3
8-1 Blue

Slice (L1)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Lemoona by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Beige, ruby red apple and braces front and back, ruby red diamonds on sleeves, ruby red cap

0.00 Own: Bridlewood Farm or Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (93-18-8-10)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 45/59 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 106/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 32/68 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.3hg 31/115

4
6-1 Yellow

Poor Val (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Sky Copper by Sky Mesa, VA
Gray, gray 'ET' on black shield, black sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Agave Racing Stable or Trommer
Trn: Philip D' Amato (92-13-10-16)

ANTONIO FRESU (80-14-12-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 23/53 9 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/35 2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 5/42 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 17/42

5
5-2 Green

Weekend Princess (L1)
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Alemia by Congrats, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

0.00 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (71-21-12-11)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 4/60 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 22/90 a25 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :48.3hg 1/7 15 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :51.1h 24/28

6
30-1 Black

Govern (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Control by Creative Cause, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

0.00 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (93-18-8-10)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 7/15 7 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 4/25 28 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49hg 15/33 23 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9

7
2-1 Orange

Sounds Lucky 54 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Lucky Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

47 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (71-21-12-11)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $12,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,300 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
02Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½^ :46»^ 1:10¸º 1:36¼¿ 3 k Msw 70000 52 81-25 5 1¡ 2¡ 6» 7¶¹ 7º^ Hernandez J J 122 L 4.20 1061 Bank Shot122«¬ Wolf Hill122¿¢ Getting Closer122¶£ led,chsd,faded2nd,easd 7
12Dec25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹¿ :45½» 1:16¼¸ 2 k Msw 45000 50 73-74 8 2 4¶ 3¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Kimura K 122 3.40 Toaster122¶¢ Getting Closer122¸¡ Wolf Hill122¡ asked 4-5wd, flattened 8
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 81-32 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¶¶ 7¹¹¢ Rispoli U 122 b 3.50 1084 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ dueled inside, tired 7
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 60-71 7 6 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º 3»£ Hernandez J J 122 b 2.40 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨μ Sounds Lucky122¡ wbpd both sides st,2-3w 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 5/60 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 52/90 23 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/59 14 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :49h 10/19

8
4-1 Pink

Confidentiality (L1)
Ch.f.3 Complexity - Change of Custody by Will Take Charge, KY
Green, royal blue Spartan head front and back, green hoops on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Muir Hut Stables LLC or Spartan Equine Racing LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (94-23-14-21)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (90-12-12-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/32 a2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :58h 1/42 23 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 26/42 a14 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 1/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) / Leg 3 of
All Turf Pick 3

6 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For
$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Yogi Boy 74 (L)
B.g.7 Twirling Candy - Georgie's Sweetie by Tribal Rule, KY
Maroon, gold emblem, gold and white bar on sleeves, maroon and gold cap

85 $25,000 Own: George and Martha Schwary Racing LLC
Trn: Mike Puype (40-5-5-6)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (113-14-33-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $80,480
2025: 10 3 2 1 $65,070 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 3 1 $109,410 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $79,900

Track: 9 2 2 1 $77,320
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000-c 81 86-83 5 3 4¶¢ 3¶ 5¹ 7¾£ Ramirez R S 125 L 5.70 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ bid 3deep into str,wkn 8

Claimed by George and Martha Schwary Racing LLC from Morfin, Jaime and Quinteros, Otoniel for $10,000, Morfin Sergio - Trainer
09Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52½^» :52½^» 3g Alw 13000nw1/r/L 81 ---73 1 4 5º¢ -- 5º¡ 1¡ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.80 Yogi Boy126¡ Gunnin for Gold126¨© Run for Kidder124¡ ins,rally btwn,got up 5
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 33/61 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/68 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47h 10/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 41/78

2
10-1 White

Don't Swear Dave 71 (L)
B.g.7 Connect - Meg Giry by Eskendereya, KY
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

95 $25,000 Own: Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (25-2-5-2)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 24 4 5 0 $196,740
2025: 8 1 3 0 $50,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $30,420
Life: 31 5 6 1 $252,060 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $92,100

Track: 24 4 5 1 $211,460
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 72 87-101 12 11 8º¡ 8º£ 8»¢ 8» Pereira T J 122 bfL 40.20 1003 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ 3-4wide, no rally 12
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000 72 106-94 6 7» 7» 9»¡ 9½¢ 8º£ Pereira T J 122 bfL 6.60 999 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨©wkeen erly,chck backstr 9
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 SA 3F ft :37.4h 12/19 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 6/28 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/78 5 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47h 2/29

3
3-1 Blue

Mubtadaa 84 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 War Front - Ayaady by Tapit, KY
Orange and white blocks, white cap

103 $25,000 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (12-4-2-2)

KYLE FREY (121-11-21-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 4 3 $196,560
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 5 4 $210,360 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,760

Track: 7 3 2 1 $136,460
18Dec24 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :24½¸ :48¹» 1:30¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 106-98 2 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¹ Carmona S 117» L 1.00 Saline River122¶¡ Kennebec124¶¡ Mubtadaa117¹£ 3-w mve 3/8,wknd 1/8 7
17Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 101-109 6 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ Hernandez J J 121 L 5.70 Zio Jo123¨μ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ 2w,3deep1/4,even late 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/80 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 35/80 5 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:03h 17/20 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 2/63

4
6-1 Yellow

Harcyn 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Goldencents - Florian by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

92 $25,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (14-0-3-3)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,500 Turf: 7 2 2 1 $65,320
2025: 11 3 2 2 $85,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 22 5 6 5 $163,880 Distance: 10 2 5 1 $68,060

Track: 10 1 3 2 $44,140
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 73 70-91 11 9 10½ 10¼£ 9½¢ 11¿£ Demuro M 122 bL 9.80 1160 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ 2-3w,tip out,no menace 12
16Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹¼ :45^¹ 1:08º¶ 4g Clm 25000 74 74-93 9 8 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¸£ Demuro M 122 bL 2.70 1160 Code Duello122¸£ Harcyn122¡ Minister Shane122£ stalked,3deep,held 2nd 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 LA 3F ft :36.2h 6/19 8 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :47.4h 2/15 1 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :50.1h 13/18 11 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :38.3h 16/18

5
15-1 Green

Galland de Besos 75À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gallant Son - Candy Kisses by Limehouse, CA
Black, red horseshoe and 'JR' on back, black cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

82 $25,000 Own: M & J Ranch
Trn: Jesus Ramos (8-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (9-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,700 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $82,460
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 3 2 $159,076 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $19,626

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,700
20Feb26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44»» 1:09º¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78 64-75 5 6 7¼ 6º 6»¡ 7¶¹£ Franco G 124 L 50.90 1190 Coach Cronin122¹ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ Special Club124«¬ wbroke in/bumped,3-4wd 7
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 77 21-82 4 4 5» 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¾ Aguilar A 124 L 15.50 1207 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡wbmpd early,2wd-inside 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 109/115 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 66/76

6
12-1 Black

Commander (FR) 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 War Command - Dance Toupie (FR) by Dansili (GB), FR
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

95 $25,000 Own: Royal Love Stable LLC or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (25-2-5-2)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (30-6-4-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,600 Turf: 43 6 9 5 $340,515
2025: 8 0 0 2 $16,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,440
Life: 45 6 9 6 $345,455 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $59,820

Track: 29 3 6 4 $207,891
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 68 63-94 10 10 12¾ 11½£ 10¾¢ 9¾¢ Belmont C 122 fL 71.30 1023 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ 3wide, never involved 12
16Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹¼ :45^¹ 1:08º¶ 4g Clm 25000 69 66-90 1 5 7¹£ 7º 6º¡ 4º Herrera D A 122 fL 14.00 1027 Code Duello122¸£ Harcyn122¡ Minister Shane122£ ins,tip out,improved 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 6/28 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/78 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 7/53 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.3h 59/59

7
4-1 Orange

Hacking It Up 70À (L)
B.g.6 Nyquist - Hacktivism by Square Eddie, CA
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

98 $25,000 Own: George Papaprodromou
Trn: Owner (82-19-12-13)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 16 3 0 3 $143,760
2025: 5 0 0 2 $11,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $740
Life: 23 4 0 4 $216,880 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $45,560

Track: 13 2 0 2 $98,000
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 71 117-103 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 6¹£ Espinoza V 122 bL 38.50 1055 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ led inside,duel,weaknd 12
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 88 102-105 3 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ Carmona S 120 bL 55.30 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨μ duel ins,led,outfinshd 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 52/61 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/80 9 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/37 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/71

8
9-5 Pink

Central Dispatch 76 (L)
B.g.6 Arrogate - Eve Giselle by Five Star Day, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

98 $25,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (78-6-15-9)

ANTONIO FRESU (80-14-12-10) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,240 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $68,940
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 1 $121,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 0 0 $71,340
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 79 107-104 2 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 5¹¡ Fresu A 122 bL 6.20 1112 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ 2wd,bid btwn str,flatn 12
15Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¶¾ :46»» 1:15¼^ 4g Clm 50000 81 98-99 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 6º¢ Berrios H I 122 bL 2.50 1132 Beef Winslow122¶¢ Doncic122¶ Tigerhon122£ outsd,btwn uppr,wknd 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/59 16 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 5/21 6 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 8/16 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/46

9
9-2

AE

Aqua
Tigerhon (FR) 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Bated Breath (GB) - Toinette (IRE) by Makfi (GB), FR
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

100 $25,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Peter Miller (34-2-8-1)

FLORENT GEROUX (66-9-10-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,780 Turf: 27 4 6 6 $246,980
2025: 7 0 3 1 $56,060 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,482
Life: 29 5 7 6 $253,532 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $53,152

Track: 16 1 4 4 $93,380
21Feb26 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23¶½ :45¶½ 1:14¹¹ 4g Clm 32000 80 103-101 1 7 5¸ 5¸ 6¸ 7º£ Jaramillo E 122 bL 5.60 1112 Doncic122¨© Dakota Country122¨μ Code Duello124¸¢ winside,lacked room str 12
15Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¶¾ :46»» 1:15¼^ 4g Clm 50000 80 91-103 6 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Jaramillo E 122 bL 5.80 1110 Beef Winslow122¶¢ Doncic122¶ Tigerhon122£ 3deep,faltered,eq amb 7
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/12 a5 Mar 26 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 1/4 15 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 11/15 10 Feb 26 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 3/11

10
20-1

AE

Purple
So I'm Told 76À (L)
Ch.g.7 Square Eddie - Bas by Flower Alley, CA
Red, red 'MV' in black framed white box, front and back, flag of Mexico on front, red 'MV' in black framed white box on sleeves, red cap

93 $25,000 Own: Carlos or Quinonez
Trn: Martin Valenzuela, Jr. (7-1-1-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (80-5-10-5) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,560 Turf: 30 2 3 4 $153,070
2025: 16 1 2 2 $39,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 4 12 8 $262,291 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $9,900

Track: 27 1 5 3 $125,880
27Feb26 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¼^ 1:09»¼ 1:34¹¸ 4g Str 16000 75 116-89 2 3¸¡ 3º 2¶ 3¸ 5¾ Aguilar A 122 bL 9.00 1181 Maniatic122¸ Trusty Rusty122¨© Druidic122¹¢ ins-2w,bid btwn,wknd 7
30Jan26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¿ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¾½ 4g Str 16000cnd 75 99-100 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ Berrios H I 122 bL 6.80 1191 Please Focus122£ Trusty Rusty124¨μ So I'm Told122¶¡ ins,tip out,no fnl kck 9

11
4-1

AE

Gray
Player B 72 (L)
Ch.r.6 American Pharoah - Ballette (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, KY
Gray, red 'FR' and horseshoe inside black diamond front and back, gray bar on black sleeves, black and gray striped cap

95 $25,000 Own: Three Crosses Racing
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (4-2-1-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Turf: 21 3 6 0 $153,900
2025: 7 0 3 0 $24,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 6 0 $155,300 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $72,860

Track: 15 3 6 0 $143,580
24Jan26 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸^ :44¿» 1:09¶¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 72 96-99 5 1 5¶£ 4¶¢ 3¡ 1«¬ Hernandez J J 124 bL 2.70 1043 Player B124«¬ The Old Nine124¡ Belly Up124¶¢ 2w-ins,bid3deep upper 6
14Dec25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :45^¶ 1:09¸½ 3g Clm 16000 86 92-85 6 3 3¨μ 2¡ 5¹ 7¾£ Kimura K 125 bL 4.40 Manitowish125¸¡ Man Child125¶¡ Tiger in My Tank125¶£ vied 3deep, weakened 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :47.4h 2/8 a7 Mar 26 LA 4F ft :47.3h 1/12 27 Feb 26 LA 6F ft 1:14h 1/1 14 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :48.2h 6/19

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Chasin Munny 80 (L)
Ch.g.9 Munnings - In My Time by Scat Daddy, MD
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

90 $25,000 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable or Ward
Trn: Librado Barocio (16-7-3-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 1 2 $140,652
2025: 4 2 0 0 $27,680 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 25 6 2 5 $206,952 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $93,300

Track: 13 5 1 2 $159,312
02May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¾¾ 1:09¾^ 3g SOC 10000 - N 57-93 1 4 6¼ 6º¡ 6º¢ 4º£ Frey K 126 L 4.10 1225 Haywood124¹¡ Grazen Sun124£ Man Child124¡ 2-4wd, mild response 10
04Apr25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^½ :45¹¾ 1:04¹º 4g Clm 8000-c 63-88 5 3 3º 4» 3¹ 1¨μ Fresu A 124 L 1.60 1145 Chasin Munny124¨μ Wegonahavagoodtime119¹ Honeymoon Suite117¸¡ 3-4w,drift in,duel,up 7

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable from Hat Trick Racing for $8,000, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59h 3/42 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 103/115 15 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/110 7 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/70
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A
Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Jaguar Jon 87À (L)
Ch.g.4 Om - Scathing by Grazen, CA
Forest green, Athletic's gold sash, white sleeves, forest green cap

92 Own: Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch or Reifman, et
Trn: Andy Mathis (21-1-2-2)

CESAR BELMONT (41-3-2-3) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,120 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,560
2025: 11 3 2 3 $68,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 2 3 $88,640 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,300

Track: 6 3 0 2 $48,860
15Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¿ :45¹º 1:10¿¶ 4g SOC 12500 - N 87 84-100 4 1 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1£ Belmont C 122 L 13.00 1085 Jaguar Jon122£ Tiger in My Tank124¶£ Joint Venture122¡ 2wd,bpd1/8,best late 9
15Jan26 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¾ :45º¾ 1:09¹º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87 81-91 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹¡ Belmont C 122 L 6.60 1087 Special Club122«¬ Gold Council122«¬ Bro Bro124£ prss outsd,duel,wknd 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 16/36 6 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/44 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 33/35 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50h 42/56

2
10-1 White

Cody Boy 76À (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Grazen - Tribal Feathers by Tribal Rule, CA
Yellow, red 'J/S' in horseshoe on back, yellow bars on red sleeves, red and yellow cap

84 Own: Frank Lagattuta
Trn: Javier Jose Sierra (6-0-1-1)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (30-6-4-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,120
2025: 10 1 2 1 $39,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 4 3 $82,840 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $40,400

Track: 17 1 3 2 $53,320
17Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¼½ 1:08¿» 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71 84-96 9 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 5» Demuro M 122 bfL 23.80 1127 Titanic Thompson124¸ Refocus124¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu122¨μ 3w into str,no respons 10
09Jan26 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 77 99-67 6 6 1«¬ 2¡ 6¹£ 7¿¢ Frey K 124 bfL 35.60 1145 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡ wbrk in/bp,duel ins,wkn 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 29/59 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 76/80 a23 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :34.4h 1/16 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 8/56

3
5-1 Blue

Special Club 83À (L)
B.g.5 Clubhouse Ride - Lottawampum by Indian Charlie, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

94 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC or Lewis
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (28-2-7-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (153-34-38-23) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $50,400 Turf: 10 2 2 0 $106,740
2025: 7 1 1 1 $42,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 4 4 $188,680 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,840

Track: 11 2 3 2 $130,620
20Feb26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44»» 1:09º¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 71-94 4 4 6» 7» 5» 3»¢ Hernandez J J 124 bL 5.10 1186 Coach Cronin122¹ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ Special Club124«¬ wbpd btwn st,svd ground 7
15Jan26 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¾ :45º¾ 1:09¹º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 48-99 2 5 6»¡ 6º¢ 6¸¡ 1«¬ Hernandez J J 122 bL 16.90 1184 Special Club122«¬ Gold Council122«¬ Bro Bro124£wpause upr,angl out/bpd 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 25/59 9 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/90 2 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 60/64 8 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/56

4
30-1 Yellow

Minister Shane 71À (L)
B.g.8 Ministers Wild Cat - Tizzy Miss by Cee's Tizzy, CA
Green, green 'HDR' on white ball on back, white sleeves, green and white cap

87 $20,000 Own: Hay Day Racing or Alonso
Trn: George L. Lopez (11-0-2-2)

ABEL LEZCANO (77-12-3-12) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,700 Turf: 14 3 2 1 $138,900
2025: 5 1 0 1 $26,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 3 5 $190,580 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 18 3 3 3 $171,800
07Mar26 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47^¼ 1:11º¶ 1:35º¹ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 74 85-67 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 10½¡ 10¶¶ Geroux F 122 L 14.80 1172 Keithing Thunder122¨μ Prince Dolce122¡ Warm Sun and Brew122¡ wbmpd3deep1st,tired 10

Claimed by Hay Day Racing and Alonso, Santiago from Devereaux, Mark and Gross, F. Scott for $20,000, Gaines Carla - Trainer
16Jan26 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹¼ :45^¹ 1:08º¶ 4g Clm 25000 75 53-92 7 9 9»£ 9º¡ 8»¢ 3¹¢ Rispoli U 122 L 7.20 1165 Code Duello122¸£ Harcyn122¡ Minister Shane122£ 2wd,angled,mild rally 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 28/35 a20 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/18 13 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59h 2/32 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 5/52

5
8-1 Green

Tiger in My Tank 82À (L)
B.g.5 Smiling Tiger - Marks Mine by Benchmark, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

89 $20,000 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable
Trn: Librado Barocio (16-7-3-1)

KYLE FREY (121-11-21-17) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $18,400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,940
2025: 6 0 0 2 $11,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 6 2 4 $156,060 Distance: 7 4 0 1 $67,320

Track: 6 1 1 1 $23,380
15Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¿ :45¹º 1:10¿¶ 4g SOC 12500 - N 80 88-98 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2£ Frey K 124 bfL 16.60 1105 Jaguar Jon122£ Tiger in My Tank124¶£ Joint Venture122¡ ins,bmpd1/8,game 2nd 9
19Jan26 SA8 ft 5K½» :21¿¼ :45^¸ 1:04¸¹ 4g Clm 10000 77 91-88 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Frey K 122 bfL *2.40 1103 Tiger in My Tank122¶¡ Last Call Zondlo122¡ Windribbon122«¬ outside, cleared late 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 50/79 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 79/90 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 78/87 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51h 83/90

6
15-1 Black

Wild Jewels 72À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tamarando - Ribbon of Jewels by Distorted Humor, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

68 $20,000 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Sean McCarthy (27-3-6-5)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 2 0 $161,370 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
22Mar24 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :21¾º :44»¸ 1:10¹¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x 93-83 4 2 4» 5º 3º 2¸£ Rivera S 121 bL 2.00 1076 Lord Prancealot121¸£ Wild Jewels121¶¡ Halo Rando121º 3-4w,rallied for 2nd 6
10Feb24 GG7 ft o 1N¶^^ :47¼¶ 1:13^º 1:50¼¾ 3 Stk - ElCamRlDL - 100k 85-38 3 2«¬ 1¶ 4¸£ 8¸½ 8º¶ Alvarado F T 122 b 9.90 1114 Endlessly122¶¢ Tapalo122¶£ Guy Named Joe122ºwstppd,eased,walked off 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 29/59 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 71/80 1 Mar 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/73 22 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:15.3h 9/11

7
4-1 Orange

Uncle Chilly 85À (L)
B.g.5 Smiling Tiger - Chilukki's Song by Elusive Quality, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

91 Own: MRP Racing Stable
Trn: Jeff Mullins (60-16-9-6)

ARMANDO AYUSO (187-25-21-28) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $25,200 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $16,840
2025: 9 1 3 0 $77,260 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 16 2 5 1 $142,380 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,920

Track: 13 2 4 1 $120,760
06Feb26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½º :45º¸ 1:11^^ 4g SOC 50000 - N 81 65-96 4 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 124 L *.50 1061 Uncle Chilly124¶¡ Thirty Two Chunk124¸¡ Hondo Crouch124¸¡ aim 3wd, dug in late 5
29Dec25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¸» :44½¼ 1:09¾¼ 3g SOC 50000/50000-c 80 57-96 2 4 6º 5¹¢ 4¹ 2¡ Ayuso A 124 L 5.80 1048 Tessuto124¡ Uncle Chilly124¶£ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ ins-3wd,lost crop late 7

Claimed by MRP Racing Stable from Slugo Racing for $50,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 52/61 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 54/80 1 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/79 22 Feb 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 11/80

8
3-1 Pink

Known Idea 88À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Goldencents - Snap Out of It by Uncle Mo, CA
Hot pink, blue circle 'A' emblem and 'B' on back, blue sleeves, pink and blue cap

95 $20,000 Own: Linear Bannasch
Trn: Mark Glatt (94-23-14-21)

VICENTE DEL-CID (9-1-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,440 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $31,460
2025: 7 1 1 2 $48,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 3 $155,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 4 1 $90,780
19Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45^¹ 1:09¸¹ 4g SOC 25000 - N 86 64-99 2 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3º Hernandez J J 122 bL 5.50 1070 Comedy Town122¹£ Del Mar Jerry122¨μ Known Idea122£ inside, edged 2nd 5
29Dec25 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46¹¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 96-95 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ Hernandez J J 123 bL 4.10 1083 Mr. Disrespectful125¹¡ Left Hand Man123¨© Team Player120¨μ outside,led uppr,wknd 10
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 23/115 14 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 29/78 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/90 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 29/90

9
12-1 Aqua

One Smokin Dude 79À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Smokem - Very Few Details by Great Notion, CA
Orange, blue dots, white dots on blue sleeves, orange cap

83 $20,000 Own: Redux Racing
Trn: Ryan Hanson (56-3-12-7)

TYLER BAZE (111-9-9-14) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,700 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,580
2025: 3 2 1 0 $48,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 1 $90,960 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,840

Track: 5 0 1 0 $14,640
20Feb26 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44»» 1:09º¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 77 87-94 1 5 5¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4»¢ Aguilar A 124 L 8.10 1137 Coach Cronin122¹ Mr. Machupicchu122¸¢ Special Club124«¬ chased inside,edged3rd 7

Claimed by Redux Racing from Chacon, Anthony J., Flores, Victor M., Lovingier, Terry C. and Mihaljevich, John for $20,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 78-65 6 8º£ 10½ 11¶¶ 11¶¼ 11¸º Frey K 122 L 36.50 1154 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨μ wpulld btwn,3w into str 11
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :46.2h 1/4 6 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :53.3h 52/52 28 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :53h 17/17

10
10-1 Purple

Spiritual Advisor 77À (L)
B.g.6 Tamarando - Angel Diane by Lucky Pulpit, ID
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

89 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (38-2-7-10)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (53-3-6-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $42,200
2025: 4 1 1 0 $58,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 21 2 5 4 $179,920 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,900

Track: 15 2 3 3 $151,280
24May25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :21¼¿ :44»¶ 1:09½¶ 3g lStk - ThorsEcoB - 100k 90-92 1 5 5º¡ 5» 4º¡ 4»£ Frey K 122 b 21.70 1296 Private Gem122¹¡ Final Storm124¶¢ Book Smart124¶wbobbl,ins-6w,churnd on 6
19Apr25 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¸¼ 1:12¶¸ 1:39¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83-89 6 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Frey K 124 bL 9.80 1277 Spiritual Advisor124¨μ Mr. Disrespectful124¨μ Mining District124¨μ 3w,bid3dp str,bp late 7
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 7/11 5 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49h 9/16 26 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 3/9 19 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.4h 9/9

11
15-1 Gray

Clever Clover 76À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rumpus Cat - Paprika Red by Peppered Cat, CA
Navy blue, crimson red cross front and back, crimson red cap

89 Own: McIntyre or Murray
Trn: Sean McCarthy (27-3-6-5)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (8-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,900 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $20,090
2025: 9 0 1 3 $33,726 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 4 6 $169,631 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $77,427

Track: 8 0 0 3 $22,126
14Feb26 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :22½^ :45¶^ 1:13¾¿ 4g lAlw 70000nw1$/x 80 80-90 2 1 5¹ 5º¡ 7¹¡ 7¹¡ Baze T 122 fL 13.40 1137 Stylishlyacclaimed122¶¢ Frank Bullitt122«¬ Infinitum122¨μ wins,lacked room upper 9
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77 54-90 8 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 17.50 1137 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡ duel outside,flattened 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 41/59 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50.4h 111/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 40/68 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 77/90
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Minister Shane,One Smokin Dude will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1)

8 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Smiling Rapper 55À (L)
B.f.4 Smiling Tiger - Street Rapper by Dynaformer, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

58 $12,500 Own: Irvin Racing Stable - Lessee
Trn: Bill McLean (29-1-1-6)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (34-3-2-3) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 2 $8,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 0 3 $14,230 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $6,590

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,320
21Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¼ 45klMcl 12500 57 16-51 1 8 8½£ 8¾¢ 7¿¡ 6¶^ Orantes W R 124 bL 19.60 995 Tom's Star124¶£ Daddygaveittome124¸¢ Play for Me124¨© wbpd st,2w,angl out1/4 8
25Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¾º :46»º 1:12¿½ 45klMcl 12500 55 36-61 1 8 8»£ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 4º Orantes W R 124 bL 9.20 996 Subtle Knowledge124¶¡ Tom's Star124¶£ Play for Me124£ inside-4wd, mild rally 8
22Nov25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 12500 56 21-64 8 7 9»¢ 9¼¡ 6¼¡ 6º¢ Kimura K 122 bL 43.00 Amelia's Echo122¶¢ Que Bella Luna124¶¢ Dixie's Delight122£ 2wide-inside, improved 10
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 54 16-57 3 9 7¾ 7¾¡ 7¾ 5¼¡ Kimura K 122 bL 10.50 1014 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ bumpd st,inside,mildly 10
14Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46ºº 1:10¼¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 43-57 7 3 4¶ 3» 3¼ 4¶^¢ Kimura K 120 bL 3.10 Headstrong Ways122½ Smoove Over125¹¢ Mamarando125¨© wbpd early,6deep,5-6wd 7
28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 77-53 3 5¹ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4º 5¶^¢ Baze T 121 bL 4.30 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ 2wd,ins,angled upper 10
14Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22^¼ :46¶º 1:06¹º 3gkjMsw 23000 36-63 5 7 7¼¡ 7½ 4º¡ 3¶ Baze T 120 bL 10.00 Mia Mac122¨μ Dixie's Delight120£ Smiling Rapper120¹¢ wstep slow,3w-ins,rally 8
24Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :46^¼ 1:11¾^ 3gkjMsw 23000 43-53 9 10 9¼£ 8½ 6¼ 4¿¡ Baze T 120 bL 16.50 Perfect Life120¹£ Dixie's Delight120¹¢ Coconut Girl124¸¡ inside-2w,mild respons 12
07Mar25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¿^ :46¿¹ 1:13¼¹ 3 klMcl 12500cnd 37-59 1 8 7»¡ 6º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ Castellanos A 122 bL 27.50 992 Lucky Sermon122£ Nephele122£ Smiling Rapper122¸¡ 2w,swng out,not enough 9
31Jan25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¿^ :47^» 1:06¾¶ 3 klMcl 12500cnd 45-56 3 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Orozco K E 122 L 7.20 959 Robin's Tough Love122¨© Nephele122¶¢ Roman Bronze122¹¢ trackd inside,weakened 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 36/64 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 47/72 8 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 22/30 30 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/33

2
5-1 White

Play for Me 43À (L)
B.f.4 Great Stuff - Sally Simpson by Mineshaft, CA
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

63 $12,500 Own: Newfield Farm or Knapp
Trn: Steve Knapp (92-11-13-12)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (150-14-16-27) 126

2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $4,080 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $4,080

Track: 2 0 0 2 $4,080
21Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¼ 45klMcl 12500 67-64 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3º Pereira T J 124 fL 2.80 982 Tom's Star124¶£ Daddygaveittome124¸¢ Play for Me124¨© vied inside,wkn,svd3rd 8
25Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¾º :46»º 1:12¿½ 45klMcl 12500 70-62 8 4 4£ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Pereira T J 124 fL *2.20 989 Subtle Knowledge124¶¡ Tom's Star124¶£ Play for Me124£ 4-3w,bid3deep,flatten 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/14 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :50h 73/90 a19 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :36.1h 1/13 12 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 13/29

3
4-1 Blue

Daddygaveittome 60À (L)
Ch.f.4 Dads Caps - Instastory by Champ Pegasus, CA
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

55 $12,500 Own: Alvarez or Lopez
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (26-2-2-7)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (53-3-6-13) 126

2026: 2 0 1 1 $7,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 0 1 0 $7,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 2 2 $24,820 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $9,640

Track: 6 0 1 1 $11,480
21Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¼ 45klMcl 12500 56 63-69 7 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Gonzalez R 124 bfL *2.60 906 Tom's Star124¶£ Daddygaveittome124¸¢ Play for Me124¨© fought btwn, 2nd best 8
16Jan26 SA2 ft 5K½» :23^¾ :47»» 1:05½¿ 45klMcl 50000 53 43-70 3 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶ 3£ Orantes W R 124 bfL 35.60 914 Della Terra124¡ Jennys Wine Girl124¨μ Daddygaveittome124¹¢ 2w,angled4w,game3rd 5
13Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¾ :46^¶ :58^¾ 3gklMcl 12500 54 58-34 8 7 5¸ 7º¡ 8¾¢ 8¶»¡ Huaman L A 122 bfL 12.10 Que Bella Luna125¹¡ Tom's Star125¶¡ Celestial Skies122«¬ tracked 5-7wd, empty 8
22Nov25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 12500 53 51-67 10 5 5£ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Laprida J 122 bfL 41.30 Amelia's Echo122¶¢ Que Bella Luna124¶¢ Dixie's Delight122£ 5deep,chsd5-4w,evenly 10
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 50 59-57 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 4¼¡ Baze T 122 bfL 11.50 937 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ forward 3wd, flattened 10
21Sep25 Lrc9 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45¹» 1:10¾º 3gklMcl 12500 57-63 5 2 3¶¡ 2º¡ 2¼ 2¾ Payeras E 120 bfL 38.70 Heartfull of Joy120¾ Daddygaveittome120º¢ Mamarando125¡ up close,2-4w,bst rest 8
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 70-63 7 7 10¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¿¢ 12¶¸¢ Bautista A L 116» bfL 64.10 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨μ Frog121¶ wdriftd/bpd early,2-4wd 12
23Jan25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :46¸¾ 1:05¾¾ 3 klMcl 50000 65-45 3 2 3¸ 4º 3¾ 4¶¸¢ Castellanos A 122 b 40.40 898 Spotted Haze122¼ Tapatia Leah122º¢ Dixie Allure122¸ chased 3wd,no response 8
28Dec24 SA9 ft 5K¾^ :22¿¶ :47¸¹ 1:05¾¶ 2 k Mcl 32000 8-35 3 8 8»¢ 8º£ 6½ 5¶^ Castellanos A 120 b 71.00 910 Ryan's Girl120º Busy Making Munny120«¬ Buds N Suds120»£ wbpd around st,2-3-2wd 9
06Dec24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22º¶ :46½» 1:06º¸ 2 klMcl 50000 77-39 6 2 4¶£ 5º 7¶^ 7¶¸£ Escobedo A 120 b 55.30 Liquid Spirit120¸¡ Zoe's Candy120¨μ Expect Love120¶£ stalked,3-2-3w,weaknd 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 10/28 4 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/19 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 26/77

4
10-1 Yellow

By the MoonlightÀ (L)
B.f.4 Mr. Big - Wild in the Saddle by Silic (FR), CA
White, blue "Y" green sleeves, white cap

35 $12,500 Own: Newfield Farm
Trn: Richard Baltas (68-7-9-11)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (45-4-4-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45º¾ 1:11^» 3gklMcl 50000 16-35 7 7 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¿¡ Herrera D A 122 bL 15.80 Clubhouse Cutie122¹¢ Ante Up Tony122¶¢ Turkey Bird124¸¢ whit gate/off slow,5-2w 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/27 7 Mar 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 15/21 28 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/16 22 Feb 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 9/16

5
6-1 Green

West Fresno 46À (L)
B.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - West Ruler by Tribal Rule, CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

54 $12,500 Own: Rusty Brown
Trn: Jeff Bonde (38-2-7-10)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (80-5-10-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,760
16Jan26 SA2 ft 5K½» :23^¾ :47»» 1:05½¿ 45klMcl 50000 43 54-62 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4º Aguilar A 124 L 12.10 1036 Della Terra124¡ Jennys Wine Girl124¨μ Daddygaveittome124¹¢ wcame out st,duel2wd 5
30Oct25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¼ :45º¾ 1:11^» 3gklMcl 50000 79-27 5 1 3¡ 7½ 8¶º 8¸¸£ Frey K 122 L 3.60 Clubhouse Cutie122¹¢ Ante Up Tony122¶¢ Turkey Bird124¸¢ wbtwn,getting out turn 8
26Sep25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¶¸ :46^» 1:04¿¹ 35klMcl 50000 87-72 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¸£ Frey K 122 L 8.30 1060 Newport Dreamz117¡ Godavri122¶£ Turkey Bird124¡ led,vied ins,wkn late 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/53 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 40/115 28 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 31/52 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 19/82

6
5-2 Black

Celestial Skies 63À (L)
B.f.4 Om - Crown On Tap by Tapizar, CA
Royal blue, yellow balls front and back, yellow and royal blue blocks on sleeves, yellow cap

60 $12,500 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Gloria Haley (19-1-0-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (9-1-0-2) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $6,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $11,990 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,670

Track: 4 0 1 1 $8,040
08Mar26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :48^¶ 1:12¾º 1:40¹¸ 35k Mcl 20000 63 63-63 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 6º¡ 5½¡ 4»£ Pereira T J 126 bL 13.40 946 Makenarita126¸£ Watershed Moment126¸ Blame Eve126¶ 3-4wd to str,improved 7
30Jan26 SA3 ft 5K½» :23^^ :47¸º 1:06^» 45k Mcl 20000 59 75-71 4 1 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4º¡ Pereira T J 124 bL 9.40 1024 Can'tdealwithit124¶¡ East Boca Kibbutz124¸¢ Tupelo124£ prss btwn,chs2w,flattn 6
02Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½» :45º¼ 1:11¼¹ 45k Mcl 20000 56 46-59 4 2 5¶£ 5º 5»¡ 3¹ Pereira T J 124 bL 6.50 1068 Molly Jensen124¶¢ East Boca Kibbutz124¶£ Celestial Skies124¨© stalkd,2-5w,up for 3rd 7
13Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¾ :46^¶ :58^¾ 3gklMcl 12500 52 54-62 3 3 7¸£ 5¹¡ 5º 3» Pereira T J 122 bL 11.60 Que Bella Luna125¹¡ Tom's Star125¶¡ Celestial Skies122«¬wsteady early,drftd7/16 8
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 37 56-64 10 4 4¸ 5» 5¼ 2¹£ Pereira T J 122 bL 8.80 1084 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ 4wd,lost ground,rally 10
07Sep25 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¾ :45^½ 1:11¹^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 86-63 1 5 3¶ 5» 6º£ 2¸¢ Bailey C 121 bfL 31.32 Coconut Dreams121¸¢ Celestial Skies121¸ Sweet Beth121¨μ shuffled back, rallied 7
10Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 49-28 7 3 4¸¡ 6¿ 7¶¸ 7¶»£ Bailey C 121 bL 29.07 Company Girl121» West Side Okie116¹ Sapello Sweetee121º 2-w, no menace 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 7/15 14 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36.3h 2/13 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 23/58 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 31/45

7
15-1Orange

Little Originaire 36À (L)
Ch.f.3 Originaire (IRE) - Little Fisc (IRE) by Lord Shanakill, CA
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

49 $12,500 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Steven Miyadi (26-3-5-1)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (31-3-1-4) 114»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
08Mar26 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¾» :45¾¸ 1:10¾¼ 3 klMsw 70000 26-50 7 6 8¼£ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶¿¡ Bautista A L 117» L 58.40 891 Another Zero122º¡ Christa McAuliffe122¸£ La Silenciosa122¶ 2wide, no impact 8
15Feb26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¿¿ :46½¾ 1:14¶» 3 klMcl 20000 10-47 5 11 12¿¢ 10½ 9»¢ 9º¢ Bautista A L 117» L 25.20 963 Savannahs Big Girl122£ She's Back122«¬ Willow in the Wind122¡ wstep slow,ins,angled 13
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 5/5 28 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:03.1h 4/4 19 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.4hg 21/21 12 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.2hg 30/34

8
8-1 Pink

Dancing Thru Fire 49À (L)
B.m.5 Graydar - Luckyvic by Gotham City, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

59 $12,500 Own: Axel Loperena De La Cruz
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (26-2-2-7)

TYLER BAZE (111-9-9-14) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,920 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,920

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,920
01Mar26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22½¾ :45½¹ 1:11¶¹ 35k Mcl 20000 47 58-57 2 2 5¶¡ 6½¢ 5¶^ 4¶¸£ Aguilar A 126 fL 26.90 1029 Violences Ohr126º¢ Elsa Dutton126¾ Tupelo126¡wup close,shuffled turn 8
25Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22º¿ :45¿¾ 1:11¿» 45klMsw 70000 88-60 1 1 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¶^¡ Aguilar A 124 hfL 23.60 1044 Syntax124¨© All in the Game124¶£ Dad's Bad Bunny124¶£ dueled inside,gave way 6
02Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½» :45º¼ 1:11¼¹ 45k Mcl 20000 19-59 6 5 7»£ 7º£ 4º¡ 4¹ Aguilar A 124 hfL 16.10 1066 Molly Jensen124¶¢ East Boca Kibbutz124¶£ Celestial Skies124¨© wbpd st,climbed,ins-3wd 7
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :37h 11/16 9 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.4hg 16/56

9
6-1 Aqua

Bitter TruthÀ (L)
Ch.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - Royal Descendent by Awesome Again, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

64 $12,500 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (28-2-7-5)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (171-36-27-15) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,020
21Feb26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¾¶ 1:11¸¼ 45klMcl 12500 36-64 2 4 5º¡ 4º¢ 4º¡ 4º Lezcano A 124 L 3.30 966 Tom's Star124¶£ Daddygaveittome124¸¢ Play for Me124¨© wbrk in/bmpd,ins-2wide 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :50h 50/59 8 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 66/80 15 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 59/73 7 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 32/90
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: West Fresno,Little Originaire,Bitter Truth will race with Blinkers On

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Penn National
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 20. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And
One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Here's Waldo 72 (L)
B.g.8 Super Saver - Accelebrate by Northern Afleet, NY
RED, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamonds on Slvs

73 $7,500 Own: Edwin J. Schatzel
Trn: Amy Albright (5-1-1-0)

INOEL BEATO (22-3-4-8) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $12,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 12 2 2 2 $26,630 Off (Dirt): 15 3 3 2 $63,272
Life: 60 15 10 8 $232,661 Distance: 12 3 3 3 $45,929

Track: 49 15 10 8 $222,869
05Mar26 Pen6 sy 1m½^ :49¿¿ 1:14½^ 1:40¸¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 70 37-78 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Beato I 121 bfL 5.90 Here's Waldo121¸¡ Porch Swing124º¢ Hardy Choice120¹¢ prompted, led, held 6
20Feb26 Pen7 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :46½¸ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 74 76-72 3 3¸ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2¾¢ Tunon J 122 bfL 7.70 Porch Swing122¾¢ Here's Waldo122» Vanzzy122½£ vied 3w, 2d best 9

Claimed by Schatzel Edwin J. from Skyeanna Stables, LLC for $4,000, Johnson Carlos M. - Trainer
18Dec25 Pen7 fts 1B½^ :49¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:49^¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 74 50-64 4 3¸¡ 5º¡ 4½ 3½ 3¼£ Beato I 123 bfL *2.00 Spurs Up125¼£ Ray's Blue Wagon124«¬ Here's Waldo123¹£ ins,angl 3w,mssd 2nd 7
04Dec25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :48¸º 1:13¼¹ 1:40¹¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 73 69-76 3 3¶ 4¸ 5¹¢ 3¹ 2¨μ Beato I 125 bfL 2.70 Bird King123¨μ Here's Waldo125¹ Bold Hoppertunity123¼¢ 2-4p, rally1/8, missed 7
12Nov25 Pen8 ft 1B½^ :48½^ 1:13¸¼ 1:46¸¹ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 71 63-77 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Beato I 125 bfL 1.30 Here's Waldo125¶ Porch Swing125¸¢ Guns n' Rojas125»¢ inside,dug in,driving 7
22Oct25 Pen4 ft 1B½^ :48¶¹ 1:12¸º 1:44¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 70 71-78 1 1¸ 1¡ 2¡ 2» 2¼¢ Inirio M J 123 bfL 4.50 Rob the Rich123¼¢ Here's Waldo123¨© Divine Armor123¡ ins,shift out,game btw 7
24Sep25 Pen8 gds 1m½^ :49»¼ 1:14¹¹ 1:40¸¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 35-78 5 5½¡ 5º¡ 4» 2¡ 1¡* Beato I 123 bfL 2.40 Here's Waldo123¡ Gangly123¹ Makabim123º ins,angld3/16,edge clr,DQ4th 6
10Sep25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22¹» :45¸¾ 1:04¶¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 58-78 5 5 5¹ 4¼¡ 4» 3¶ Beato I 123 bfL 32.00 Lloyd123£ Capt. Candy123¨μ Here's Waldo123¶ chased, rail rally 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 44/54 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 55/63 17 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 3/25 10 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 3/9

2
10-1 White

Aquitania Arrival 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Carpe Diem - Waving by Street Cry (IRE), KY
GOLD, Green Bush, Green "BRS", Green Diamonds on Slvs

51 $7,500 Own: Bush Racing Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (19-3-6-4)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (8-1-4-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,000
2025: 12 4 1 2 $60,044 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 1 $13,219
Life: 46 9 7 6 $190,487 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $12,510
19Feb26 Pen7 gds 6f¼» :21¿½ :44º» 1:09¶½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 71 33-19 5 3 3¾¡ 4¶½ 5¸¶ 5¹¸¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 4.80 Heaven Street122¶¸¡ Gentle Breeze122¶ Genghis122½¡ 3-w, gave way 5
07Jan26 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47º¶ 1:28¶¼ 4g SOC 5000 - N 80 84-15 7 6 5¸£ 6¼¡ 9¶¸ 9¹º¡ Cruz A 122 L 8.50 Sisyphus123º¢ Jester's Song122¡ Rick'swarmheart122¶ press1st,retreated 10
11Dec25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 83 74-70 4 6 4¶¡ 4¶ 7¼ 8¶¶¡ Cora D 123 L 10.40 Amusing Mischief123£ Forward Move121£ Spotted Bull124£ 3p1/4, 7p upr, retreat 8
19Nov25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22»» :46¹^ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 84 91-82 4 1 3¡ 2¶ 4¹ 2¶¢ Rodriguez A R 125 L *.70 Sapphire Prince122¶¢ Aquitania Arrival125£ Yorkville121¸¡ stalk, 5w, late rally 5

Claimed by Bush Racing Stable from Flat Out Racing for $10,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
06Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¶¹ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 84 76-81 8 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Cruz A 125 L 3.30 Aquitania Arrival125¸ Keeping It Country123¶¢ Saponara123£ duel,bid2w,kick clear 9
09Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿¶ :45½» 1:09¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/9mx-c 81 63-77 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¨μ Gallardo A A 123 L *.10 Aquitania Arrival123¨μ Romantic Gamble125¿¢ Sanpirodu123¸ kick away,held late 4

Claimed by Flat Out Racing from Arriagada Juan for $5,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
24Sep25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾º :45¼º 1:09½¿ 3g Clm 8500 82 61-78 1 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 3¶ Gallardo A A 123 L *.50 Showdown King125«¬ Where You Was123¶ Aquitania Arrival123£wbid,led,weakn,stdy lat 5
03Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :22^» :44¹¿ 1:15º^ 3g SOC 8500 - N 115-82 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸ Martinez W 123 L *1.10 Outhustle123¡ Thalberg125¡ Bartulia123¶ pressed pace, ran-on 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 27/65 6 Feb 26 Pen 3F ft :37.2b 6/12 a2 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :46.2b 1/5

3
5-2 Blue

Skimble Shanks 75d (L)
B.g.7 Friesan Fire - Pivoting by Afleet Alex, PA
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

78 $7,500 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,766
2025: 13 2 3 3 $54,361 Off (Dirt): 9 2 4 0 $50,360
Life: 49 7 10 5 $198,627 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $53,761

Track: 48 7 10 5 $198,227
05Dec25 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»¹ 1:46¸º 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 74 74-83 2 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 5¸ 1¶ 2¶ Ramos Y O 121 bL 9.70 Rob the Rich125¶ Skimble Shanks121¶£ Cody Pass121º£ 3p, bid5p3/16, caught 7
22Oct25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :47¹¹ 1:11¾½ 1:37¿½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 73 61-77 8 8¿£ 8»¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º£ Torres J 121 bL 9.90 Waldrip121«¬ Ocala Dream121º£ Skimble Shanks121¸¢ angl 3/8,5w run,flttnd 8

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Nickol Roger A. for $10,000, McClellan Erin C. - Trainer
18Sep25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¼¿ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¶½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 39-69 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º 5¼ 5¿¡ Torres J 121 bL 4.00 Epic Luck121»¡ Omar Comin125¡ My Redemption121¶£ keen inside, tired 5
22Aug25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¼¸ 1:12¸½ 1:42¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 62-80 7 3¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2»¢ Ramos Y O 121 bL 3.90 Hardy Choice121»¢ Skimble Shanks121¶¡ Ampersand121£ challenged, no match 7

Claimed by Nickol Roger A. from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $10,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
07Aug25 Pen3 ft 1B½^ :48^¾ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¶¼ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 68-75 8 6»¡ 5¹ 6º¡ 7¼¡ 7¿£ Ramos Y O 121 bL 58.10 Mgnificent Mile121¸£ Klhri Not Sorry121¡ Caughtandcollected121¡ midpack5p,fade stretch 8
18Jul25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46º^ 1:10¿¸ 1:41º½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 75-82 1 5½ 5º¡ 4»¡ 4» 4¾¡ Ramos Y O 121 bL 9.40 Melt With You121» Kalahari Not Sorry121¶¡ Kissthemoon125¸ inside trip, lack bid 5
26Jun25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48¶º 1:12»^ 1:38º¶ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 57-76 3 5¼ 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¼¢ Ramos Y O 120 bL 6.20 Conquering Cat121¹£ Bronx Boys124¸¡ Skimble Shanks120º£ 3 wide move,flattened 5
11Jun25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¸» 1:09½¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 71-79 1 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3º 3º¢ Ramos Y O 120 bL 9.00 Town's Warrior124¸¡ Kalahari Not Sorry120¶£ Skimble Shanks120£ ins,2p 2nd turn,no bid 5
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :49b 10/30 28 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 7/50 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.0b 7/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 17/36

4
15-1 Yellow

Styner 58 (L)
B.g.8 Daaher - Tahfeez by Aljabr, KY
TEAL, Teal Stripes on White Slvs

65 $7,500 Own: David Anderson
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $9,548
2025: 12 4 5 0 $91,540 Off (Dirt): 10 4 2 1 $106,530
Life: 48 15 10 2 $351,920 Distance: 8 4 2 0 $92,920

Track: 5 3 1 0 $49,286
17Feb26 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¸ 1:14½¹ 1:48¶¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12) 72 87-5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 7¼ 8¶¹ 8¹½¡ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 11.90 Melt With You117¹ Yodel E. A. Who120«¬ Hey Porter122¸¢ pace inside, gave way 8
30Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:14¹º 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 10000 - N 79 71-43 3 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¸¸ 8¹»¡ Pennington F 124 bfL 16.60 Dreaming of Gerry119º Silent Mode124¸ Hermoso Hombre126¶¢ trailed throughout 8
12Dec25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¼ 1:12º¶ 1:43¶º 3g Clm 25000cnd 77 73-84 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Ramos Y O 121 bfL 6.80 Styner121«¬ Omar Comin125¨μ Dreaming of Gerry121«¬ 2-4p, cue5/16, held on 5
25Sep25 Del3 sys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶¼ 1:13»¹ 1:44º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd-c 81 63-77 6 6» 7º¡ 6¸¡ 7½¡ 6»¢ Rodriguez Y 114½ bfL 5.70 Ten Gauge121¨μ First Glimpse121¨μ Arrow Speed121¸wbmpst, never involved 7

Claimed by Anderson David B. from Englehart Jeffrey S. for $30,000, Englehart Jeffrey S. - Trainer
01Sep25 FL6 ft 1B»º :48¹¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:46½¹ 3g Aoc 30000cnd 84-94 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Gutierrez R 121 bfL *1.50 Zeebear124¡ Styner121¸ More Vino121¶ 3p trns, gamely 9
05Aug25 FL8 ft 1mº¾ :47»º 1:13¶» 1:39¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000cnd 98-94 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2£ De Diego E 124 bfL *.80 Zeebear121£ Styner124¶£ Rhymes Like Dimes124£ 2p trns,caught late 6
25Jul25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» :48^» 1:12»^ 1:38¹º 3g Clm 20000 76-86 5 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Worrie A S 125 bfL 4.10 Hero Status123¨μ Styner125¼¢ Peek123¶£ wins,headed1/4,gamely 7
18Jun25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :46¿^ 1:11¼¾ 1:43º¿ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 100-90 1 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1» 1» De Diego E 124 bfL *.50 Styner124» Crypto Causeway121»£ Royal Suspect121¶¢ 2p5/16,ridden out 5
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 Pen 4F my :47.1b 1/5 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 16/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 10/36 16 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 10/13

5
3-1 Green

Gangly 68 (L)
B.g.9 Khozan - Starship Crystal by Congrats, FL
RED, White Ball, Red Laces, Blue 'AP,' Blue Slvs, White Stars

76 $7,500 Own: America's Pastime Stables
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (19-3-6-4)

ANGEL CRUZ (13-1-1-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 1 $29,180 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 1 $80,770
Life: 56 12 9 5 $356,744 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $11,072

Track: 11 3 1 2 $31,500
26Feb26 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48¸º 1:12¾» 1:43¿º 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 72 60-79 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ Cruz A 122 bL 7.50 Striking Sparks122£ Town's Warrior122¨μ Gangly122¹ pressed, 3w bid turn 7
17Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:48¹½ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 75 70-65 2 3¶¡ 6¸£ 6½ 7¾ 8¶^£ Cruz A 126 bL 5.20 Master of None116¶£ Mistical Curlin118¶¡ Keeping It Country123¶ 4wd 1/4, weakened 9
19Dec25 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¾½ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 75 62-70 2 7 7º¡ 5¹ 5º 4» Cruz A 125 bL 5.70 Kbcya Later123¹£ Gentle Breeze125¶¢ Genghis123«¬ 2w-ins,no final kick 10
28Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½½ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75 70-86 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Cruz A 121 bL *2.00 Gangly121¸¢ Sweet Spite121«¬ Makabim125¹¡ vied, drew clear 6
05Nov25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47º¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75 73-83 7 4¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3» 2º¢ Cruz A 123 bL 9.10 What Does It Take121º¢ Gangly123¡ Sweet Spite121¹¢ 2-3p,4w upper,got 2nd 9
24Sep25 Pen8 gds 1m½^ :49»¼ 1:14¹¹ 1:40¸¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 72 50-77 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡* Cora D 123 bL *2.20 Here's Waldo123¡ Gangly123¹ Makabim123ºwbmpd,ins,duel,edgd lte,PL1st 6
10Sep25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22¹» :45¸¾ 1:04¶¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 75-76 3 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 4¸ Cora D 123 bL 5.40 Lloyd123£ Capt. Candy123¨μ Here's Waldo123¶ vied, chased, weakened 7
20Aug25 Pen7 sy 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45º¿ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 80-76 2 2 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ Cora D 123 bL 4.80 Romantic Gamble125¸¢ Chain Reaction123¨μ Gangly123¸£ stalk4-5p,evenly lane 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 4/13

6
2-1 Black

Rob the Rich 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Istan - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
BLUE, Green " Street Sign Emblem", Blue Slvs with White Hoops

75 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Inc. & Morris E. Kernan Jr.
Trn: Jamie Ness (2-1-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (2-1-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,980 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2025: 12 6 2 0 $72,670 Off (Dirt): 11 2 0 3 $46,542
Life: 64 16 9 8 $409,985 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $19,200

Track: 2 2 0 0 $18,000
28Feb26 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¶ :46½¼ 1:24¾¾ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 71 52-84 4 5 5»¡ 5½¡ 4½ 3¹£ Hazlewood Y 118» L *1.60 Fightertown123¶ Daufuskie Island126¸£ Rob the Rich118º hard riddn 3/8,run btw 5
04Feb26 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:13¸¿ 1:43¼½ 4g Clm 10000 77 60-69 4 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º¡ 5¿£ Catala J 116½ L 5.90 Bold Endeavor122¶ Wish for Peace122»£ Hardy Choice122£ btwn, ins, faded 6
16Jan26 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¸¹ 1:13¹^ 1:46½¹ 4g SOC 8000/12500 73 74-80 8 4º 4¹¡ 5»¢ 5º 4¼£ Sanchez M J 126 L 7.20 Work Hard121¸ Waldrip123¸¢ Masakado116¸¡ 4-5wd most trip,empty 8
05Dec25 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»¹ 1:46¸º 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 71 64-85 4 7½£ 6¼¡ 6¹ 3¶ 1¶ Chuan M 125 L 2.00 Rob the Rich125¶ Skimble Shanks121¶£ Cody Pass121º£wslow st,2p,angle7p str 7
12Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:14^¿ 1:45»¼ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 69 66-77 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Sanchez M J 125 L *.70 Rob the Rich125¶¡ English Painter122¾ Union Lights122 clear, held rival safe 3
22Oct25 Pen4 ft 1B½^ :48¶¹ 1:12¸º 1:44¸¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 62 70-87 5 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1» 1¼¢ Chuan M 123 L *1.70 Rob the Rich123¼¢ Here's Waldo123¨© Divine Armor123¡ bid 2w,coast last 1/16 7
06Oct25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:13º^ 1:44¼¾ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63 63-52 2 3º 3¹ 7¾¡ 9¶¾ 9¶¿ Sanchez M J 125 L 6.50 Hey Porter122¨μ Sal N Louie122¨μ English Painter122º£wtaken up into 1st turn 9
07Sep25 Mth3 sys 1m¼º :48¸¼ 1:13»¸ 1:39»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 82-86 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¿ Marin S 124 fL 3.50 Rob the Rich124¿ Just Be Honest124£ Colpo d'Oro124º¡ vied ins, pulled away 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 2/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:45 p.m.



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Penn National
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Secret Journey 60 (L)
B.m.5 Sky Kingdom - Sunny Morning by Tale of the Cat, KY
ORANGE, Maroon Chevrons , Maroon Chevrons on Slvs

57 Own: Sunny Morning Stables LLC
Trn: Carl J. O'Callaghan (2-0-0-0)

DAVID CORA (22-4-2-3) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $7,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $16,970 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $12,700
Life: 8 0 2 2 $24,260 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $9,640

Track: 5 0 1 1 $14,620
03Feb26 Mvr1 my 1mº^ :49¾½ 1:14¿¹ 1:41¾¾ 36 Msw 24300 57 47-60 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Bowen R 121 L 3.20 Mitochondria126¹¡ Just Call Rip126¸ Secret Journey121¶¢ ins, faded, held show 7
05Jan26 Mvr6 sys 1mº^ :48¶¹ 1:13¹^ 1:39¿¼ 36k Msw 24300 55 58-70 6 6º¡ 6¸£ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Bowen R 126 hL 6.10 Red Royalty126¸¢ Secret Journey126¼¢ Ides of Demarch126¨μ 5-4w,led,outfinished 7
05Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :48¹º 1:14»¿ 1:41¹º 36k Msw 52640 57 72-49 2 3¡ 4º 4¿¡ 4¶¼ 4¸¸¡ Rodriguez Y 121» L 36.50 Handsintheair125¶¶£ Cross of Valor125»¡ Chilly Girl120»¢ vied btw,easd bck,wkn 6
20Nov25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 34000 48 39-61 2 7 7½£ 8½¡ 4½ 5¾¢ Cora D 125 L 20.90 Caitlin the Great124¶£ Humoresque124º Peacefulezfeeling124¸¢ 2p turn,6p lane,no bid 9
23Oct25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¶ :45½½ 1:11¸^ 3gk Msw 34000 43 54-62 1 4 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Cora D 125 L 8.20 Tap Dancin Cowgirl123¶£ Secret Journey125£ Chillow118¿ 2p, 4p1/8, ran on btwn 6
04Sep25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45¾º 1:12½½ 3gk Msw 34000 88-38 5 3 4¶¡ 4º 3¼¡ 3¶¹ Salgado A 125 bL 21.70 Maidstone123¼ She's Spicy Now123½ Secret Journey125¾¢ 4p 1/4, 6p upr, flatnd 5
06Aug25 Pen7 mys 6f¼» :22¹^ :46¹^ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Msw 34000 71-30 1 3 2¸¡ 4¸ 5¶^ 5¶^ Rodriguez A R 125 bL 9.70 Wicklow Pooka122¶ She's Spicy Now122¶¡ Peacefulezfeeling122¡ stalk,bw 5/16,angl,wkn 6
23May25 Pen1 gd 6f¼» :22½^ :46»» 1:12¶^ 3gk Msw 34000 59-41 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 4» 4¶^ Salgado A 124 b 3.20 Honey Fun124¸¡ Music Clarifcation121»£ Crossing Guard121¶£ outsde,bid2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 14/39 18 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 6/13 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 18/46 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.4b 20/22

2
5-1 White

Zeta Jones 51 (L)
B.f.4 Oscar Performance - Killay (GB) by Aqlaam (GB), KY
WHITE, Blue 85 on Blue and Green D, White Shamrock on Blue and Green Slvs

53 Own: DeSales 85 LLC
Trn: Flint W. Stites (10-1-2-1)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $13,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Feb26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¼^ 1:20¿¾ 46k Msw 32900 51 19-64 1 2 6½¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Acosta J D 126 bL 3.90 Princess Blame121»¡ Zeta Jones126»¢ Stella's Candy126¨μ ins-pursuit1/8,willing 6
28Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :50»¹ 1:16¼º 1:49»» 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 36-42 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¹ 3» 3¶º Chiappe R 125 bL 24.90 Churning Berni121¶^ Zen Dreams125º Zeta Jones125¼£ wstalk,drift into str 6
06Dec25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :47¸¶ 1:28¸» 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 44-47 2 5 6»¡ 5¾¡ 4»¡ 5»¢ Chiappe R 125 L 15.30 Beautiful McClean125¶¢ Nit Witness120¨μ She's Not a Lad125¨μ off duel, no rally 7
21Nov25 Lrl3 fm p 1mº^ :48º^ 1:12¼¾ 1:37¾½ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 46 82-72 4 4¸ 3¸ 5º 6¹¡ 5¸¢ Chiappe R 124 L 14.00 Mysunshinegirl120¡ Katarzyna124¡ Khokela Miss124£ between foes,no rally 10
18Oct25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23»¸ :46¸¼ 1:03¾^ 36k Msw 49000 66-43 4 5 4¹ 3¹¡ 7¶¸ 10¶º¡ Chiappe R 123 L 13.90 Cougar Cocktail123¶£ Fire's Out123¸¢ Darty Time123«¬ traffic 7/16,backed up 10
22Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¸ :45º¶ 1:10^½ 3gk Msw 36000 49-59 8 3 5¼¡ 5º 5¾ 4¼¡ Rojas M 121 L 9.50 Lady Frost121¸¢ Por Voce121¸£ Got a Complex121¶¡ reserved mid,mildly 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 31/39 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 54/65 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 46/63

3
20-1 Blue

Majestic Rain 25d (L)
B.f.3 Warrior's Reward - Pringipessa by El Padrino, PA
ORANGE, White and Blue Squares on Slvs

28 Own: Z & Z Stables
Trn: Michael Zalalas (3-0-0-1)

WILFREDO CORUJO (21-0-2-4) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¸º :45½» 1:11¾º 3 klMsw 39000 21-47 1 6 6¶^ 7¶¸ 6¿ 6¶^ Cora D 123 bL 39.80 Eye Candy Warrior123¶£ Remembrall123¡ South Boundary123¹ woff slowly, outrun 7
11Dec25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :45¾½ 1:12¶» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) ---8 5 8 9¶¸ 9¶¼ 9¸^ 8¸» Chiappe R 122 12.70 Chippette122¸¡ Let'em Hate122«¬ Rosie Warrior122¶¡ wslow st, 5p, no menace 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 11/27 6 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/7 14 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 2/9 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 39/49

4
8-1 Yellow

Dance Court 33
B.f.4 McKinzie - Court Dancer by War Chant, KY
BLUE, Green Hoops Hoops on Slvs

42 Own: Fiasco Farms, Ltd.
Trn: Juanita Bennett (2-0-0-0)

INOEL BEATO (22-3-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $940
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
27Feb26 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22^¸ :44½¹ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Msw 36000 7-42 3 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 6¿ 5¶¶ Beato I 124 b 18.90 Joyous Song124º£ Peacefulezfeeling124¡ Let'em Hate120¸£ improved position 8
09Nov25 Lrl7 wf 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :46º¾ 1:12¼¹ 36k Msw 52640 35-42 5 4 5¾¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶º¢ Carrasco V R 124 23.10 Rina Is Fire119º¢ Chilly Girl124¹ Pneumo Warrior124¶£wjostled start,no bid 6
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :50b 9/23 14 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :51b 17/26 23 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :50b 10/25 17 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:03b 7/8

5
5-2 Green

Stone Cold Kelly 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Laoban - Fly the Flag by Giant's Causeway, KY
WHITE, Purple Diamonds, Blue Diamond Seams on Slvs

63 Own: HYTECK Racing
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (2-1-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 9 0 4 1 $81,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,100
Life: 10 0 4 1 $84,675 Distance: 9 0 4 1 $80,675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 GP6 ft 1m :48^¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:39º¾ 4gk Msw 84000 63 62-59 5 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 3º 4¶^ 4¶º¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 26.00 Absolute Honor123»¡ Whitethorn123¹¡ Tejanita123»¡ in range 5path, faded 6
12Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº¾ :46¹¾ 1:10½» 1:35½½ 3gk Msw 85000 62 63-65 1 4¶£ 6¸ 6¼ 6¾ 7¶^£ Rodriguez J 121 bL 14.84 Metfardeh121¸£ Raghba121¡ Trango Tower121¶¡ drop back1/2,ins turn 7
03Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¼^ 1:10¸¹ 1:35½¿ 3gk Msw 85000 62 67-65 5 5¸£ 5¸ 5¸¢ 4» 2¾¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL 48.10 Filly Freedom120¾¢ Stone Cold Kelly120¨© Relevate120¡ chased 4-3w, kept on 7
14Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¸¶ 1:14¹» 1:53¼¼ 3gk Msw 100000 66-70 1 5º¡ 6º 6» 4¶¶ 5¶¸ Lezcano J 118 L 8.90 Danzit124¨μ Absolute Honor118½¢ Bon Vivant118º¢ chased 2p, tired 6
12Jul25 Cnl10 yl h¸^ 1m¹» :48»¶ 1:13^º 1:37¹¸ 3gkjMsw 87500 73-36 1 11¿ 11¼£ 12¶¶ 12¶¾ 12¸¾¡ Sanchez M J 118 L 7.80 Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ Power Dance119¹ Kimber Spice124¶ outrun 12
15Jun25 Baq7 sys 1m»^ :45¸» 1:10¶^ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 85000 69-74 2 6» 6¼¢ 5½ 4¼¡ 4¿¢ Lezcano J 118 L 24.50 Meursault118¼ Danzit125¡ Reality Star118¸£ bumped brk,2path turn 7
02May25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹» 1:40^» 3 k Msw 47300 64-58 2 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¹¡ 2½ 3¶¶¢ Sanchez M J 124 bL *1.20 Frosted Dreams124¶^¢ Cynthia Gail124¶ Stone Cold Kelly124¡ chased, weakened 7
22Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ :47¸» 1:12¿¸ 1:40¼¶ 3 k Msw 80000 82-73 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ Lezcano J 120 bL 5.90 Madam Opus120¸ Stone Cold Kelly120»¡ That's Funny120£ out,4-3p turn,chased 7
27Feb25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :48^¸ 1:13¹^ 1:39¾º 3 k Msw 80000 69-49 3 3¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¾¡ 2¶»£ Lezcano J 120 bL *.80 Vanilla Sundae120¶»£ Stone Cold Kelly120¶ Luckforyou120¶£ bmp brk,3p trn,held2nd 5
23Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13^º 1:40^^ 3 k Msw 80000 78-73 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ 2¾¢ Silvera R 120 bL 19.40 She's Fascinating120¾¢ Stone Cold Kelly120¡ Love You More120¼¢wdck in,slw st,stdy7/16 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Njf 5F gd :63.1b 1/1 28 Feb 26 Njf p 4F fm :48.2b 1/1 21 Feb 26 Njf 3F gd :37.1b 3/5 30 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :48.3b 2/3

6
8-1 Black

Gotta Be Kiddin 52d (L)
B.f.4 Well Spelled - Kid Brown by Big Brown, PA
RED

44 Own: Christian D. Hartman
Trn: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou (4-0-2-0)

MANUEL AGUILAR (13-0-4-2) 124

2026: 3 0 2 0 $8,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $5,220 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,140
Life: 7 0 3 0 $13,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 3 0 $13,220
06Mar26 Pen8 sys 6f¼» :22º^ :46¸¹ 1:12»½ 3gk Mcl 10000 48 64-58 2 4 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Aguilar M 124 bfL *1.90 Sacred Love124¡ Gotta Be Kiddin124½¡ Wood Lily124¹¢ bid, left lead,gaining 6
20Feb26 Pen6 sys 5K¼» :22^¶ :45¿» 1:04½¼ 3gk Mcl 10000 44 62-57 2 5 3º 3¹ 3¹ 2º£ Aguilar M 124 bfL 9.10 Mega Changer124º£ Gotta Be Kiddin124¼£ Sacred Love124¸£ chased ins, rally 2d 6
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 45 70-11 6 6 2¶ 2«¬ 8¼¢ 8¸»£ Cruz A 126 bfL 7.90 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ vied inside3/8,gaveway 8
11Dec25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22º» :46º¶ 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 74-50 6 5 4¸ 5¸¡ 5» 5¾ Beato I 124 bfL 3.20 Eachpeachpearplum124¸¢ Sacred Love125¨μ Go Chloe Go118¸¢ rated 3-2p, faded lane 8
20Nov25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 34000 76-37 7 6 5¸¢ 4»¢ 7½£ 7¶¿ Aguilar M 124 bfL 20.10 Caitlin the Great124¶£ Humoresque124º Peacefulezfeeling124¸¢ chased 4-3p, weakened 9
05Nov25 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :22º» :46¹¸ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 22-59 5 9 10¾£ 8¼£ 5º¡ 2¸£ Aguilar M 124 bfL 18.80 Dancing for Jack124¸£ Gotta Be Kiddin124¶¡ Lady Lemoncello125¡woff slow,checked9/16, 11
07Feb25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22½½ :46¹½ 1:12¼¶ 3 klMsw 34000 10-46 2 7 6¶^ 6¾ 5¶¶ 5¶¸¡ Inirio M J 122 bf 68.10 Kashmir Witch122¶¡ Bramwell122¸£ Poor Mans Lady122º£ woff slw,3w1/4,no rally 7
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 11/18

7
2-1 Orange

Image of Grace 50 (L)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Iwasreadyyesterday by More Than Ready, KY
BLACK, White "PP", Black Bars on White Slvs

51 Own: Tommy Town Stables
Trn: T.M. Beattie (4-2-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (13-1-1-2) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :49½» 1:16¸¾ 1:43»» 3 k Msw 47000 43 47-51 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Cruz A 124 bL 2.40 Yau Majesty124¶¢ Image of Grace124¼ Watch Me Sparkle124¡ ins,hounded,clr,game 4
13Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47½½ 1:12¾º 1:37¼½ 2 k Msw 70000 51-57 3 2¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¾ 4¶º£ Alvarado J 120 b 25.60 Imperatrice120¶¢ Betty's Pearl120½¡ Quiddity120¼ press3w,track2-3p,wknd 6
12Nov25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾» 2 k Msw 32000 5-46 1 9 9¶^ 8¿¡ 4½¡ 4¼¢ Roman E A 120 b 10.50 Jenny Lake120¹ Quality Ami120¹¢ Saichi's Girl115¨© rail,bid3p3/8,faltered 12
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:03.2b 10/10 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/63 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.1b 15/26 11 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:04bd 18/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)/ $0.20 Pentafecta Hi5

3 Penn National
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Three Races Or Claiming Price $16,000 and Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Sharon's Prince 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cairo Prince - Sweet Sting by Awesome Again, KY
BLACK, Blue Circle & K

78 Own: Flat Out Racing
Trn: Brandon L. Kulp (25-9-8-2)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (30-14-7-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,730
2025: 11 1 4 5 $39,510 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,600
Life: 25 2 7 7 $101,549 Distance: 11 2 4 4 $62,794

Track: 2 1 0 1 $14,310
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 77 55-82 1 5 5¼¡ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¹£ Rodriguez A R 125 L *.90 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 2p1/4, 5p str, kept on 5
13Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¹½ :45^½ 1:10»¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 55-87 5 6 6º£ 3º¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ Rodriguez A R 123 L *.60 Sharon's Prince123¡ Confiscated123¹¢ War Code122½ 2p,angled out,up late 7
22Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:11º¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 72 49-67 3 2 5º 6º¡ 5¸¡ 2«¬ Martinez G A 123 L 4.70 Alpha Cat123«¬ Sharon's Prince123¸¢ Maybern120«¬ belated rush, missed 6

Claimed by Flat Out Racing from Pohl Dennis for $12,500, Kintz S. Matthew - Trainer
09Sep25 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :49¶» 1:14^¼ 1:38¸¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 46-67 5 4¹¡ 4» 4º 5¹¡ 5»¡ Gallardo A A 123 L 2.20 D'oro Lemon123¡ Heroneandonly116¹¢ Bengal Cat125¶£ mid-pack,no bid 6
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/7 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.0b 7/63 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 21/46

2
9-2 White

Paralegal 66 (L)
B.g.5 Khozan - Legal Laura by Wildcat Heir, FL
BLUE, White Star, Red "3 A' s", White and Red Slvs

56 Own: Maxine Correa
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (19-6-2-2) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,197 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 11 2 1 2 $38,587 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Feb26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46»¼ 1:12¼½ 4g SOC 20000/20000 65 84-71 7 1 1¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ Chuan M 126 bL 18.30 Trulli Warrior126£ Brindano119¨μ Schrader121¨μ ins,met bids,stubborn 7
23Jan26 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¶» :47º½ 1:06½½ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 59 84-75 7 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Chuan M 122 bL 9.70 Breezing Up126¨μ Paralegal122¸¡ City Panda126¨μ 2w,met outer,duel,shrp 8
21Feb25 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¹ :45º¾ 1:23ºº 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 94--- 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 10¶½ 10»¼£ Maldonado G 118 bL 10.90 Jabran118¶ Smart Joker118º Road Minister118¸¢ wbumped st, duel btwn 10
09Feb25 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¸¸ :44¾¶ 1:16»» 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 32-68 9 11 11¿£ 11¿¢ 10»£ 9¿£ Maldonado G 118 bL 30.00 Cajun Gem120¶£ Laser Sharp118¸¡ San Costantino118¨μ woff slow,ins,no threat 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19 31 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 5/8

3
12-1 Blue

Buzz Adams 71d (L)
B.g.4 Weigelia - Abigail Adams by First Samurai, PA
BLUE, White Hoops, Blue and White Slvs

67 Own: Spring Hollow Racing
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (9-0-1-2)

DAVID CORA (22-4-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 13 2 3 0 $53,640 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,510
Life: 13 2 3 0 $53,640 Distance: 10 0 3 0 $20,730

Track: 10 0 3 0 $20,740
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 72 97-67 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 4.30 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ pace ins-2w,outfinish 6

Claimed by Spring Hollow Racing from Flat Out Racing for $10,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
28Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»½ :46¸¶ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 68 80-65 3 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼¢ Ramos Y O 121 fL 2.00 Oneofthegoodguys123¸£ My Detroit City122¹ Doctor's Orders121¡ brushed, led, weakened 6

Claimed by Flat Out Racing from Tavana John for $10,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 73-78 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Cruz A 120 L 9.40 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢ wins,btwn1/8,bmp,outgme 6
09Oct25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¶ :46¼¶ 1:12¸º 3g Clm 16000 (16-12.5)nw3/L 67 75-65 3 7 5¶£ 7º£ 7»¢ 6¾¢ Ramos Y O 119 L 18.70 Just for the Money114¶¢ Heven's Got Fire115¡ Where's My Chew119¨μ off pace, no impact 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 39/39 27 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 23/23 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 39/65 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 21/63

4
7-2 Yellow

Confiscated 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Arrogate - Aspiring by Seeking the Gold, KY
BLACK, Purple Circled "DS", Purple Slvs

73 Own: Pewter Stable and Sardello Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (6-1-1-1)

JOMAR TORRES (21-4-5-2) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $17,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 5 0 1 0 $5,110 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 10 2 3 0 $64,335 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $53,225

Track: 4 1 1 0 $16,600
20Feb26 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :21¾½ :44º¸ 1:09½¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66 93-88 1 5 1¸ 1¼ 1¼ 1¼¡ Torres J 122 bL 1.60 Confiscated122¼¡ Sams After Party122£ Coloma118¡ open up, in hand late 6
03Feb26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46^º 1:11º¸ 4g SOC 16000 - N 64 65-56 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¼ Gonzalez S 125 bL *.40 Keeping the Faith125¼ Confiscated125¶¡ Legendary Thunder125¶¢ speed 2w, held 2d 8
13Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¹½ :45^½ 1:10»¹ 3g SOC 16000/16000 65 86-86 6 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 2¡ Gonzalez S 123 bL 2.50 Sharon's Prince123¡ Confiscated123¹¢ War Code122½ 2p,left lead,caught 7
06Oct25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾¿ 1:17¿½ 3g SOC 25000/25000 69 118-58 8 1 1º 1¸ 7½ 7¶¸£ Gonzalez S 120 bL 12.00 Possum118£ Quiet Appeal122¹£ Trotsky125º¡ clear pace, empty 9
Workout(s): a15 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 1/15 8 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 11/15

5
30-1 Green

Gronksflyinseagull 49 (L)
B.g.5 Cinco Charlie - Fondtastic by Keyed Entry, WV
RED

47 Own: Todd Fortune
Trn: Joey Martinez (1-1-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,208 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $9,667 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $17,875 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $16,800
26Feb26 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22¿^ :46¿¹ 1:06¶» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 48 69-64 4 2 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 6.60 Gronksflyinseagull122¡ Wizardofez122«¬ Warrior's Way Out122¹¡ speed, gamely 2p 6
17Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¶ :49¹^ 1:23^¹ 4g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 43 56-33 6 6 3¹¡ 2¡ 4¹ 6¶¼¡ Whitacre G 124 bfL 8.50 Abolitionist124¸ Barapha119¿£ Blameitonmyroots124¹ chase3w,gave way 6
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 33 56-50 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Cora D 125 bfL 11.20 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ vied2-4p,clear1/8,held 11
23Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :47»¶ :54¶¼ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 74-37 7 2 1¸ -- 1¡ 6» Almodovar G 124 bfL 5.10 Dadio120¶¡ Mister Grinch122¸£ Dontcrosstheline113¨μ wstumble,rush,gaveway 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 8/11 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 20/29

6
3-1 Black

Minister 66 (L)
Ch.g.4 Super Ninety Nine - Miss Sweetness by Belong to Me, MD
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow Panel and Band on Slvs

67 Own: Robert Atkinson
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (2-1-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 9 2 1 3 $43,695 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,080
Life: 10 2 1 3 $44,215 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Lrl1 sys 1B¶¶^ :50½¶ 1:16¸¿ 1:49¸¼ 4g SOC 20000 - N 69 37-71 6 4º 6º£ 6¾ 5¾¡ 6¾¢ Chuan M 126 L 7.00 Tuff Luck121£ Armed N Dangerous126¸£ Summer Vibes126¶ 3-5wd turns,no bid 6
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66 49-80 3 1 4¾ 5¼¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Chuan M 125 L 9.10 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ rated,rail,4w 3/16,drg 7
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 63 76-81 6 3 3º 3º¡ 3º 3¶¢ Chuan M 119 L 10.00 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨μ Minister119¶¡ vied 3w, kept to task 7
04Oct25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 57 81-76 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Chuan M 119 L 11.90 Oneofthegoodguys122¡ Happyflyer119¨© Minister119¹ pace,super game effort 7
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Del 4F ft :50b 11/20 17 Feb 26 Del 4F my :50.1b 2/4 10 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 3/5 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.2b 3/22

7
6-1 Orange

Cappetta 73d (L)
B.g.4 Weigelia - I Zoom by Burning Roma, PA
BLACK, White Circle, White Blocks on Slvs

63 Own: Kevin J. Fields
Trn: Owner (6-2-0-2)

INOEL BEATO (22-3-4-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,888
2025: 10 2 3 3 $51,376 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,000
Life: 15 2 3 4 $56,889 Distance: 7 1 2 2 $27,298

Track: 11 2 3 4 $53,439
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 78 70-77 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Beato I 121 bL 2.30 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢wbid3w,bmpd1/16,outkick 6
24Sep25 Pen5 ft 5K¼» :22¸» :45½^ 1:04¿^ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 74 64-65 2 5 5º¢ 5¼ 5»¡ 4¼ Beato I 121 bL 14.40 Rebel Invasion122¡ Quasi Warrior121¶¡ Quiet Appeal120º 2p,swung5w, no kick 6
10Sep25 Pen2 fm p¸¶ 5fº^ :21¿¿ :44º¼ :56¸¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66-73 1 8 4¸¡ 4º 4¹ 3¸ Beato I 121 bL 16.60 Kiss Them Deadly121¸ Banjo121«¬ Cappetta121«¬ rallied 2p, got 3rd 8
08Aug25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22^¶ :45º» 1:10½¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 62-72 2 6 5»¡ 6»¢ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ Flores E 122 bL 17.90 Bermuda Run121¨μ Sunday Gilt120¨μ Bejuco123¼ off pace3p,no fnl bid 6
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:03.0b 3/3 a13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 1/65 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :53.2b 46/46 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 42/49

8
10-1 Pink

Bejuco 65d (L)
B.g.6 Red Vine - Roman Renegade by Roman Ruler, PA
BLACK, Aquamarine Flower, Black Seams on Aquamarine Slvs

73 Own: Amapola Racing Corp.
Trn: Erin Carpio (1-0-0-1)

JORDANO TUNON (4-0-1-1) 120

2026: 4 0 0 1 $7,461 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 5 3 $51,374 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 2 $25,231
Life: 43 2 9 8 $113,849 Distance: 28 2 7 5 $83,623

Track: 37 2 9 7 $101,574
04Mar26 CT7 mys 6K»^ :23»» :47¶¾ 1:18¾¿ 4g Alw 34100nw1/x 67 47-69 4 8 7»¡ 8¼¢ 5»¡ 4¶^¡ Beato I 122 bL 20.40 Thank Ya Pete115«¬ Nola Boss122º¡ Just for the Money122¼ bid btw1/8,improved 8
21Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¼ :47º¼ 1:21¸¸ 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 71 45-75 1 3 8¾ 8¼¢ 7¹¢ 5¹ Beato I 122 bL 24.90 Spurs Up122¨μ Thank Ya Pete115¶£ Grand Park View122¨μ stymied upper,improved 8
10Jan26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :48¿^ 1:14¶^ 1:48¹¹ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 74 78-86 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Peltroche F 122 bL 12.30 Big Joe B122¸ Bad Lineage115¡ Bejuco122¶¢ bid2w1/8,willingly shw 6
02Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :46½¾ 1:27¼º 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 72 70-74 7 8 9½ 9¶^ 6¹¡ 4¼¡ Peltroche F 122 bL 44.90 Tour Guide122«¬ Bermuda Run122£ Direct Appeal122»£ saved ground,improved 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 33/54 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 12/22

9
12-1 Aqua

Solar Glare 64 (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Ungh by Flashback, NY
RED, White Diamond Belt

64 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Paulina Sinnefia (6-2-1-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (3-0-1-1) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 0 $31,755 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 3 2 $56,728 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $19,410

Track: 7 2 3 1 $38,310
27Feb26 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48^¶ 1:12¼º 1:42º¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 63 35-69 4 5º 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼ Hernandez J A 122 L *.40 Solar Glare122¼ Skull Honor120¶ Jace Is No Joke122¨μ 3,4-w, ,drew clear 6
23Jan26 Aqu4 ft 7fº¸ :23¸¹ :46¿¹ 1:25º¶ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 66 44-64 7 7 6¾ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 5¶¸£ Silvera R 123 bL 27.15 Shoot the Nickel123¶£ Ez Roll123¾¡ Taparino123¸¡ 3-5p turn,6p into lane 7
28Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¿º 1:52^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 65-59 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 6º 7¶¸ 7¶¾ Hernandez J A 120 bL 21.99 Indy Rags120¸£ Caddiemaster120»¢ Doomed120¶¡ 4-5p turns,no response 7
04Dec25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¿¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:44¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 66-77 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸ Hernandez J A 122 bL 2.80 Birravino Blvd122¸ Solar Glare122¶¡ War Code122½¢ 2p,swung4p lane,ran on 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 9/15 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 16/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-1-2 PEN-03/20/2026-3

PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1.00 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Penn National
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Highly Potent 53 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Exit Three by Giant's Causeway, KY
RED, White Diamond, Red "MLT" on Front, Red "God First" on Back, White Diamonds on Slvs

66 $5,000 Own: Milton D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Trn: Carlos M. Johnson (1-0-1-0)

EMILIO FLORES (7-1-0-0) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,099 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,195
2025: 9 1 2 2 $40,374 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $390
Life: 14 1 3 2 $47,873 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $25,972

Track: 1 0 0 0 $390
20Feb26 Pen2 sys 1m½^ :47¹¼ 1:12º^ 1:38º» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 66 67-42 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¿ 5¸^¢ Hernandez J A 122 bL *1.70 Letsgetluckytonite122¶º¢ Redoubtableripken122¸¡ Annihilate 'Em122¶£ stalked 2w, tired 6

Claimed by Rodriguez, Jr. Milton D. from Chircop Steven for $5,000, Chircop Steven - Trainer
12Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48ºº 1:21º¿ 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 66 48-63 3 1 5º¡ 5¼ 5»£ 5¿£ Acosta J D 124 bL 4.50 Toodleswasmyname126¸£ Fortunate Son121¹¢ Powered by Love126¹ slow start, no threat 5
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 62 47-72 7 7 7¼ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 6.40 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ circled4w1/8,rallied 7
05Dec25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¿½ 1:14½¼ 1:47¾¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L-c 64 82-70 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 3¶¡ 4º£ Nicholls K 123 bL 2.65 Compton121£ Professor Reload116¸ Armino121¸ open up3/8,faded 1/8 8

Claimed by Chircop Steven from Twin Bullets Stable for $10,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
14Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :50¿^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¶¼ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/L 69 57-64 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 7¾ 9¿¢ Nicholls K 119 bL 7.75 Gotme Good116¶¡ Cuban Thunder123¶ Fun Fella121«¬ pressed winner, faded 9
30Oct25 WO2 ft u 1Bº^ :48»¾ 1:12¿º 1:47¸¶ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/tL 70 109-80 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Nicholls K 119 bL 2.75 Motion Granted123¡ Silver Raleigh123¸ Highly Potent119¸ needed more final1/8 7
17Oct25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹^ 1:15^¸ 1:46½¾ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 69 60-75 5 4º¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡ Moran P 116» bL *.65 Highly Potent116¹¡ Rachael's Wagon121£ Waheela114¶^¢ led 3/8,cleared,best 6

Claimed by Twin Bullets Stable from Barber, Gary and Pantofel Stable, LLC for $15,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer

2
20-1 White

Jake's Affection 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Big Blue Kitten - Hugh Achoo by Milwaukee Brew, KY
WHITE, Red Braces, Red Chevrons on Slvs

40 $5,000 Own: Birbal's Racing Stable
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR VILLASMIL (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2025: 6 0 0 1 $3,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 27 1 2 4 $32,690 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¿ :49¶¾ 1:28½½ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55 30-1 9 9 9¼ 9¾ 10¶» 10¹¼ Torres J 124 bfL 41.80 Cantyoustoptheking124½¡ Just for Giggles117¸ Ollie Boy124¨© slow start, no factor 10
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58 40-39 7 8 10¾£ 9»£ 8¾ 8¶¿ Mena R E 124 bfL 11.10 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ slow start, no factor 10
15Aug25 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¾¹ 1:14¼¸ 1:44ºº 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 47-49 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¢ 4»¢ 5¶¿ Cruz A 122 bL 8.00 Myluckeyvalentine119¶¼£ Josh120¶ Brother Lad115¶¢ 3p, gained, wknd 6
31Jul25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¸ 1:14^º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 61-51 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 3¼£ Chuan M 122 bL 11.10 Performance Plus122¸ Sincerito115º£ Jake's Affection122¨μ 3p5/16,8p upr,flatten 9
19Jul25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46¾¿ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 58-57 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ 5¿ Chuan M 123 bL 9.90 Sir Mendel123¸¢ Issano121¸¡ Inmortal J119¨μ pace, gave way, fade 7
05Jul25 Del3 fm p¶½ *7K¶^ :23»¹ :46½» 1:28¼» 3g SOC 16000/16000 82-54 1 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 5» 7¶º¡ Chuan M 123 bL 10.90 Elusive Image123¶£ Dominguez123º£ Doctor's Orders125¶¡ ins, retreat 1/8 9
18Jun25 Del5 ft u 1B½¸ :48¸¹ 1:13^¹ 1:46º¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 79-68 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸ 4¶^£ Chuan M 122 bL 14.90 Cesnola122¸ Cobblestone Bridge124½¢ Rough and Rowdy122¶¡ pace2p,yielded stretch 4
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 17/20 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 30/34 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 19/22

3
6-1 Blue

Analyst 53 (L)
B.g.4 Tonalist - Quant by War Front, KY
WHITE, Turquoise "WU", Turquoise Sash & Two Hoops on Slvs

51 $5,000 Own: Catch Me If You Can Stables
Trn: Kevin J. Fields (6-2-0-2)

WILFREDO CORUJO (21-0-2-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 2 $20,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 2 $20,240 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $12,750

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,900
05Dec25 Pen9 ft 1B½^ :49¶¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:49¼» 3g Mcl 10000 57 49-53 3 6» 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Cora D 124 L 11.40 Analyst124¹¢ Bermuda Triangle124¹ Soo Handsome124¹¡ wbmp st,4-3p,drew clear 8
19Nov25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:47º¼ 3g Mcl 10000 58 59-45 2 8»¡ 8½¢ 7¼¡ 6½¢ 4¿ Cora D 124 L 3.30 Emirates Honor124½¡ Soo Handsome124¶¢ Magic Path125¨μ trailed, 6w, improved 8
30Oct25 Pen8 sys 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:13º¿ 1:40½¿ 3g Mcl 10000 64 46-22 8 7¿ 7¿£ 8¶^ 8¶½ 7¸» Cora D 123 fL 1.90 Kaz Ice Changer123¸¡ Soo Handsome116»¡ Lemon Breeze125¹¢ btwn1/2, no threat 8
29Sep25 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½º 1:13¶½ 1:42¹¹ 3g Msw 36000 62 56-55 2 4»¡ 4¼¡ 4¼ 4¾ 4¶º¢ Garcia F 121 wL Automatic Oscar121¶^¡ And Thats My Story114¹ English Rocker121£ trailed, no threat, 4
09Sep25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹» :45½¶ 1:10¸¼ 3g Msw 36000 47-64 4 6 5¼ 5º 6» 6º Garcia F 121 wL 36.10 Il Cavallino121¡ Shannonia125¶ Yes I'm Jess121¡ early bid, flattened 7
18Aug25 Pid2 ft o 1Nº^ :51¼½ 1:16¼¿ 1:52¿¾ 3g Msw 30000 34-55 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 5º¡ 5½¡ Martinez W 120 wL 7.20 Diver125¡ And Thats My Story114£ English Rocker120¹ wlong drv,fail to gain 6
30Jul25 Pid6 ft o 1Bº¾ :48½¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:44º» 3g Msw 30000 50-74 1 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6º£ 3¶¡ 3¡ Martinez W 120 wL 10.10 Volatile Storm120¡ De La Cruz125«¬ Analyst120¸¢ cut corner,rail bid 6
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :46.4b 1/39 27 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/3 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.0b 6/54 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 3/63

4
3-1 Yellow

Atomico 60 (L)
B.g.5 Cross Traffic - Tiz Maie's Day by Tiznow, FL
WHITE, Blue Chevrons, Blue Slvs

59 $5,000 Own: Marcia L. Wolfe
Trn: Bob A. Wolfe, Jr. (5-0-1-0)

JOMAR TORRES (21-4-5-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,040
2025: 5 0 0 2 $6,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,760
Life: 14 1 0 5 $36,250 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,650

Track: 4 0 0 2 $5,600
27Feb26 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48^¶ 1:12¼º 1:42º¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 59 34-41 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 6¼¢ 6¶¶ 6¶½¢ Corujo W 122 bL 11.90 Solar Glare122¼ Skull Honor120¶ Jace Is No Joke122¨μ close-up, tired 6
26Jun25 Pen4 fm p 1ÇÀ º¾ :47¶¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:38¾¸ 3g SOC 16000/16000 46-60 6 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4» 4¼ 4¾£ Inirio M J 122 bL 40.30 Pearl of Aclaim122¸¡ Master Munnings122º¢ Dangerous Driver124¸ 5w1st,4p 2nd turn,wknd 8
30May25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :47¼» 1:12»½ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 42-62 3 5½ 5¾ 5½¡ 3¿ 3¾¢ Diaz V 122 bL 6.70 Preach It Warrior122«¬ Aikmans Audible119¾¢ Atomico122¼£ inside, bested rest 6
15May25 Pen4 gd 1B½^ :48¿» 1:13¹¶ 1:46¸¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 32-64 1 3º¡ 5¼ 5» 4º 3º£ Diaz V 122 bL 3.70 We're Even122¶¡ Bullring Bully120¹¢ Atomico122¨μ ins,swung4w,up for 3rd 5
22Mar25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸¶ 1:13¸º 1:43¼¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 51-59 5 8º£ 8¹£ 8¼ 8¿¡ 8¶º£ Alvarado J 125 bL 10.60 Blaze of Color125«¬ Line Astray125¶¡ Dixie Preach125º¡ trailed,2p,no factor 8
12Jan25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¸ 1:12½^ 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 65-70 8 7¹¢ 5¸¡ 7º¡ 8¼¢ 7¶^ Egan D 122 bL 17.10 Whiting Field122¨μ Dixie Preach122¶ Star of the Beast122»¢ chase3p,never threaten 8
25Oct24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47ºº 1:12¶º 1:43¼¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 76-71 6 8½ 8»£ 8»¢ 7¼£ 7¼ Rojas C E 120 bL 14.20 Las Olas124¶¢ Blaze of Color120¨© Ekati King120¶ outrun 3wd 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :53.1b 64/65 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 41/46 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 14/22

5
5-2 Green

Maggie K 53d (L)
B.m.6 Well Spelled - O' Ririn by Smarten, PA
ORANGE, Green Collar, Green R, Green Slvs

53 $5,000 Own: Castor Stable
Trn: Jose F. Bobadilla (11-0-2-2)

MANUEL AGUILAR (13-0-4-2) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 6 0 3 1 $12,633 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,740
Life: 14 1 4 2 $34,140 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 12 1 4 1 $30,298
12Dec25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49»¹ 1:14¿^ 1:45»½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 57 28-56 5 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ Inirio M J 123 bL 3.90 Golden Dancer122¹ Maggie K123¸¢ Peach Tea123¹¡ 3-5p, cued5/16, chased 5
19Nov25 Pen1 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :49^º 1:15¹¼ 1:46º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 49 56-56 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 2¶ 2¾¡ Inirio M J 123 bhL 5.70 Canadian Bear115¾¡ Maggie K123¾ Peach Tea123º¡ 3w, bid 3/8, 2nd best 7
23Oct25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45½¼ 1:11½^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50 45-44 2 7 6¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º 3½ Flores E 123 bL 14.70 Drifting125£ Perfect Pink115¼¢ Maggie K123¹¡ chased 2p, flatten 1/8 7
13Mar25 Pen4 ft 1B½^ :48¿¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:47½¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48-47 4 4º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¿£ Inirio M J 123 bL *1.80 Dancing Chime123¶£ Adios Meister124¹ Lady Robo123» reluctant load,3p,wknd 6
21Feb25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :49¸¼ 1:15¸¶ 1:41»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/L 60-62 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¨μ 2¸¡ 2»£ Cora D 123 bL 3.00 Pull No Punches123»£ Maggie K123½£ Jayce and Liam123¡ wbrk out,bmpd,bid3w 1/4 9
08Jan25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :49º» 1:14¾¸ 1:43¸¿ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 73-39 1 1¡ 1¡ 3»¡ 3¶¶ 4¶½¡ Cora D 123 bL 4.30 Extremely Gruntled123» Pull No Punches123¶¸¡ Forever Fifi123«¬ inside,tired,lost 3rd 6
19Dec24 Pen7 gds 1B½^ :48¿¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:47¹» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 72-60 8 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2½ 4¶¹ Cora D 123 bL 12.80 Fleeting Ember122¶^£ Ghee for the Win122¶¡ Intro123£ track4-3w,chased,tired 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 38/50 21 Feb 26 Pen 4F gd :50.1b 5/7 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 42/63

6
2-1 Black

Stonecoldhandsome 50 (L)
B.g.3 Caracaro - Drop Dead Gorgeous by Strong Mandate, KY
BLACK, Silver and Blue MM" Emblem, Black Hoops on Blue Slvs

38 $5,000 Own: Post Rock Farm LLC
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $22,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 1 $15,150
26Feb26 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :48¿½ 1:14½¸ 1:41¿¶ 3 Mcl 10000 49 58-57 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¼¡ Ramos Y O 122 bL 3.00 Stonecoldhandsome122¼¡ Showmance122¶¢ Christ Is King122»£ pace ins, pulled away 6
18Dec25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22½» :47¹» 1:13¿½ 2 Mcl 10000 47 90-30 5 1 1¶ 2¶ 3º 3¶^¢ Ramos Y O 122 b 2.50 Ravi122¸ Whiskey Alley122¾¢ Stonecoldhandsome122¶¡ pace,yielded,held 3rd 9
05Dec25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¼¾ :46»¶ 1:12»¼ 2 Mcl 10000 44 76-30 8 2 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¶^¡ Ramos Y O 122 b *1.20 Torotoro122¹ Borz122¸¢ Showmance122»¢ pace 3-2p, faded lane 11
12Nov25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¿¸ :46½¾ 1:05¼» 2 Mcl 10000 40 51-46 1 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Ramos Y O 121 b 10.00 Paterno121¹¢ Stonecoldhandsome121¹¡ Ravi121º£ stalked,bid2w,2nd best 8
11Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :48^^ 1:14¸^ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 41 67-23 7 2 3¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 5¶º£ Ramos Y O 119 b 5.30 Williston Warrior117¹¡ Sugar On Fire118º¢ Tug119» vied3w,wknd1/4,empty 8
27Sep25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :50^^ 1:16¼^ 1:43»½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 34 51-45 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 4»£ Ramos Y O 118 4.00 Duck Duck Goose118¸¢ Moral Power118¸¡ Donut Dust118¶ stlkd2w,wknd1/4,even 10
12Sep25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :49¼^ 1:15»¼ 1:42¿½ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 33-36 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¼¡ 2¼ Ramos Y O 122 3.90 Tucker Tiki118¼ Stonecoldhandsome122¸ Paynted Lion118¹¡ vied outs winnr,game 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.0b 9/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 25/36 16 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 8/13

7
8-1 Orange

Annihilate 'Em 50 (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Magic - Snowmass by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
PINK, Green "WILL WIN STABLE", Green Slvs

50 $5,000 Own: AJ Will Win Stables, LLC
Trn: Kevin J. Fields (6-2-0-2)

DAVID CORA (22-4-2-3) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,696 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,620
2025: 16 1 1 1 $22,740 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $5,130
Life: 18 1 1 2 $24,436 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,880

Track: 9 1 1 1 $17,100
20Feb26 Pen2 sys 1m½^ :47¹¼ 1:12º^ 1:38º» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 50 49-48 3 5» 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¶^ 3¶¼£ Cora D 122 bL 5.80 Letsgetluckytonite122¶º¢ Redoubtbleripken122¸¡ Annihilte 'Em122¶£ angled out, mild rally 6
22Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¹½ :48¸¹ 1:21»¶ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 54 28-39 5 1 7¼ 7¶º 7¶¼ 6¶¾£ Beato I 124 bL 24.40 Nola Boss124¾¡ Sobieski124¸ Bear Hunt117¨μ wbobbled st, no threat 8
18Dec25 Pen8 fts 6f¼» :22¼¶ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 45-56 1 6 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 4½ Inirio M J 122 bL 8.10 Dixieland Chill122»£ Warrior's Way Out123¨μ Bearing Down123¶ swung 5w,moved up 8
05Dec25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¾¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40¿½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 59 55-44 9 5º¡ 4¶ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶¹¢ Ramos Y O 122 bL 6.90 Home Invasion122¼ Kaz Ice Changer122¨© Kuz It's Chilly116¹£ stalk 5-4p, yield lane 9
13Nov25 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12¹½ 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56 88-57 3 2¹¡ 2º¡ 3¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ Cora D 122 bL 13.50 Hope's Alive122¡ Solar Glare122¹ Major Mischief122¸¡ chased ins-2p,weakened 6
30Oct25 Pen3 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¸¶ 1:12½» 1:43¿¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 59 65-54 8 6º¡ 6º 7»¢ 7¶^ 6¶º Beato I 121 bL 9.30 Dangerous Driver123¶£ Rocket Night121¸£ Donnelly's Hollow121¨μ 6w1st,wide trip,tired 8
27Sep25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48½^ 1:15»¶ 1:44¶¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 66 73-33 4 4» 2¡ 5¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¸£ Beato I 122 bL 6.20 Speedy Alex118¨© Lightning Boss118»¢ Fabelman126¡ drifted, gave way 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Pen 3F ft :35.3b 5/13 5 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :52.2b 15/16 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 15/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Penn National
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races Or Claiming Price $16,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Desperate Proposal 63 (L)
B.c.4 Gift Box - Triune by E Dubai, KY
BLACK, Black "PS" on Lime Green Diamond, Black Diamonds on Lime Green Slvs

66 $16,000 Own: Premier Stable
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (1-0-0-0)

INOEL BEATO (22-3-4-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $306 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $17,208
2025: 9 1 2 0 $59,558 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,530
Life: 14 1 2 2 $72,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 Aqu8 ft 1m¹¼ :47¾¼ 1:13¹¸ 1:39¶¿ 4g Clm 30000nw2/L 70 67-35 9 9¼£ 7¹£ 8¾ 9¶» 9¹¶ Santana, Jr. R 123 fL 26.60 Ambition123¹¢ Egyptian123º Sequential123¸¡ 3-6p turn,no response 9
28Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¿º 1:52^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 67 54-60 2 7»¡ 7»¢ 7»¡ 6¾£ 6¶½¢ Elliott C 120 fL 4.73 Indy Rags120¸£ Caddiemaster120»¢ Doomed120¶¡ ins,mvd out5/16,5p1/4 7
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 75 75-76 6 6¹£ 6¹¢ 6»£ 4¹ 4¸£ Elliott C 120 L 2.28 Broderick120«¬ Always Be Smart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ 2path turn,no kick 7

Claimed by Premier Stable from Surging Sky Ventures, LLC for $17,500, Green Amelia J. - Trainer
01Sep25 Sar4 fm h 1m»¹ :48¿¸ 1:13¼º 1:36º¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 52-81 3 11¶¸ 10¿¡ 10¼¡ 10» 10¹ Velazquez J R 120 L 7.30 Global Prosperity120¶ Ennis Town120«¬ English Castle124«¬woff slow,ins-2p turns 11
03Aug25 Sar9 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :48¾½ 1:12½¼ 1:42¸¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 88-71 9 5»¡ 5¼ 7º¡ 8¼¢ 8½¡ Franco M 120 bL 4.20 Iron Max120¡ Willintoriskitall125¨μ Gene and Jude120¶¢ woff step slw,2-4p trns 9
06Jul25 Sar9 fm h 1Bº» :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:40^º 3g SOC 50000 - N 81-86 2 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 7¼¡ 2¶¡ Velazquez J R 120 L 8.90 Brigade Commander125¶¡ Desperate Proposal120¨μ Chevy Man125¸¡ woff slw,ins trns,angld 9
17May25 Baq7 gd p¿ 1B¶»» :47¼½ 1:13^¾ 1:43¾¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 86-77 9 9¶º 9½¢ 9»¡ 7»¢ 5¼ Elliott C 116» L 6.00 Debt Limit126£ Brigade Commander124¹¡ Barnstorming124¶£ wstep slw st,2-3p2nd,4p 9
23Apr25 Kee4 fm p¹^ 1C¸^^ :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 80-90 7 10º£ 11»£ 11¼¢ 9½¢ 8¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 41.94 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ wkeen !M,steady,2-3wbtw 12
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 40/46 27 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 14/79 14 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 90/121 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 97/147

2
8-1 White

Hot Rod Kitty 64d (L)
B.g.4 Divining Rod - Amy's Kitty by Elusive Quality, PA
BLACK, Black "JP" on Red Ball, Red Slvs

63 $16,000 Own: Short Straw Stable and Steve and Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (10-1-2-1)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 4 $34,923 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 3 $10,918
Life: 11 1 0 4 $36,153 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 0 4 $33,358
27Feb26 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¹ :44¾¿ 1:09¼^ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 66 42-53 4 6 6º 6¼¢ 6¶¶ 5¶¸¢ Inirio M J 121 bL 42.20 Mo Says122¸¢ Ninja Prize120º Nazareno123¨μ 4-w, no threat 6
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 65 55-64 1 6º 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¶»¡ Chiappe R 122 bL 61.20 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ wstep slow,used early 6
16Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1mº^ :49º¾ 1:13»¾ 1:37ºº 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 64 45-67 6 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º 5½£ 4¾¢ Rojas M 120 bL 15.80 Lets Get It On120¡ Hurricanes Ablowin123¶ King Mendelssohn123¼£ went evenly 6
19Sep25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :45¿¸ 1:16¿^ 3g lAlw 70000nw1/b/x 24-72 6 5 6½ 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Chiappe R 120 bL 62.60 Insurmountable119¹¡ Grahmalamadingdong122¸¢ Ira the Icon122¸ wide, faltered 7
13Aug25 Pen3 sysu 1m½^ :48^¿ 1:12¿½ 1:40^¸ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 51-57 1 3¹¡ 4½ 4½ 4¿ 3¶^¡ Cora D 120 bL 6.80 Commingling121¼£ Malibu Warrior120¹£ Hot Rod Kitty120¡ ins run,needed more 4
18Jul25 Pen4 ft u 1m½^ :47º¼ 1:11º¾ 1:37¿¾ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 64-70 3 3º 3¸¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ 3¼ Chiappe R 120 bL 30.40 Tactical Humor121¶ Commingling121» Hot Rod Kitty120¶ brk in,bump,ins,trying 5
03Jul25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¶^ :45¶¶ 1:10»¸ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 67-57 2 3 3¹ 4» 5¿ 5¶^£ Torres J 122 bL 37.40 Mission First119¸¢ Commingling121¸¢ McCrakens Ghost123¸¢ chased inside,weakened 6
07Jun25 Pen5 ft u 5f¼^ :22¾» :46º¸ :58¾¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-N 57-65 5 4 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Torres J 121 bL 1.90 Hot Rod Kitty121¨μ Sams After Party121º£ Nicole's Will123¶£ bid 3w,wore down foe 5
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 14/27 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 14/29

3
9-2 Blue

Coloma 61d (L)
B.g.3 Divining Rod - Diamond Dollar by Not For Love, PA
GOLD, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Slvs

58 $16,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (5-0-1-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (13-1-1-2) 116

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,388 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 5 1 1 0 $31,510 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $30,888
Life: 7 1 1 1 $34,898 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,888
20Feb26 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :21¾½ :44º¸ 1:09½¸ 3g SOC 16000/16000 57 49-72 3 2 6¼¡ 5½¢ 4½¡ 3½¢ Cruz A 118 fL 5.50 Confiscated122¼¡ Sams After Party122£ Coloma118¡ wtight, checked 5-1/2 6
16Jan26 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¿ :47¸^ 1:05¾¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20) 57 31-45 1 3 6¼¡ 7»£ 7¾ 7¶¶ Cruz A 121 fL 16.60 Mister Roscoe116¡ Heat Check121º¡ Fowl Mouth121¸¡ inside, no factor 9
30Oct25 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¹¼ 1:10¼¾ 2 Alw 35000nw1/x 54 80-52 2 4 3¸¡ 6º¢ 6½¡ 6¶¶ Cruz A 118 f 4.40 Follow the Fellow119¶£ Red Zone Runner119º Expresso Bay119£ chased inside,weakened 6
25Sep25 Del7 sys 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¸¼ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 45 84-69 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Cruz A 119 f 2.50 Coloma119¶¡ Raging Cajun119¨© Workhard Playhard112«¬ press, vied, clear 7
30Aug25 Del4 fm p¶» *7K¶^ :23¾¾ :47¸½ 1:30¸^ 2 Msw 45000 66-68 3 5 5¹ 5¹¡ 4£ 4¹£ Cruz A 118 f 4.40 Blue Suede Hooves118¨μ Jaxer118¶¢ Renovator118¸¢whopped, flattened out 8
01Aug25 Del3 my u 1m»¼ :49¹¾ 1:15º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 59-59 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Cruz A 118 f 2.80 Our Day Will Come118¸¢ Coloma118¼¢ Tiz the Great118º¢ press 2p, no close 6
21Jul25 Prx6 ft 4Kº^ :23¹^ :46½¸ :52¼¸ 2 Msw 42000 67-46 7 3 4¸¢ -- 5¾¡ 5¶¹¢ Sanchez M J 119 f 5.70 Flyin Hawaiian119¾¡ Freely Held119¸¢ Bull Market Run119¶¢ three wide, weakened 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Faio 4F ft :51b 31/33 12 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :50b 8/10 4 Feb 26 Fai o 4F ft :50b 4/20 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 10/34

4
15-1 Yellow

Spherification 41 (L)
Ch.c.3 Agujero - Pretty Venezuela by Birdstone, NJ
TURQUOISE, Black Circled "H", Black Hoop and Cuffs on Slvs

36 $16,000 Own: The Hakim's Stable LLC
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (5-1-0-1)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (1-0-0-1) 116

2026: 2 1 0 0 $13,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,860 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 Prx6 gd 7f¸º :23½^ :47½¾ 1:28¸¿ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 33 75-53 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Castillo A 122 bfL 3.20 Spherification122«¬ Lucky Capo117¶¡ Elusive Reward122¶¢ wdetermined, bump late 6
02Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¿ 1:12¾¹ 1:44^½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30 60-44 5 7¼¢ 7º£ 6¾¡ 5¶¹ 4¶¶£ Castillo A 120 bL 27.60 Housebuster Dude120½¡ Lucky Capo118¹¡ Coach Kriv120£ mild advance inside 8
31Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23½¼ :49¹¼ 1:16¹¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 23 28-18 5 3 7¹£ 6½£ 6¶¸ 6¶^£ Castillo A 120 18.80 Say Say Two K115¶¡ Cap'n Cats120¸£ Whiskey Stones109«¬ always outrun 8
27Sep25 Med6 fm p 5f¸º :22¾^ :46¶¼ :57¾¿ 2 lMsw 45000 36-30 2 6 7»¢ 7½£ 7¶¶ 7¶º¡ Matos P 118 39.30 The Pauly Factor117¶£ J J Pacheco117¨μ Clever Charlie117º£ inside, outrun 7
30Aug25 Mth5 ft 1m¼º :48¸¾ 1:12»½ 1:38¹¼ 2 Stk - SaplingB - 100k 13-26 5 5¿ 5¶½ 5¸¼ 5¸½ 5¹½¢ Matos P 117 26.70 One More Freud118¨μ Just Asap118¶¡ Channel the Music118¶¼ dropped far back 5
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 36/39

5
7-2 Green

Honor Mags 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Honor A. P. - Economy of Motion by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
GRAY, Black Hoops on Gray Slvs

56 Own: Marcano Racing
Trn: Mark Shuman (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (2-1-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,750 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,740
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 1 1 0 $26,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Feb26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:19º¸ 4g SOC 16000 - N 60 99-56 8 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 5¿¡ Wolfsont A 125 L 4.30 Saint Ephrem125¸ Vix120¶¢ Centaur Central125¶¢ clear, vied, gave way 9
06Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¾¹ 4g SOC 16000/16000 54 94-68 4 3 4£ 4¸¢ 2¶ 2¶¡ Wolfsont A 120 L 8.20 Cap Steak Robbery125¶¡ Honor Mags120º Punch It Margaret125¨© eased back, moved out 8
04Oct25 Del3 fm p 1m¾^ :46¼¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¹¼ 3g SOC 25000/35000 57 84-56 12 6º¡ 8½£ 12½¡ 12¶¶ 11¸^¡ Ramos Y O 119 bL 107.10 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨© wide, no threat 12
14Aug25 Del6 gd u 5fº¾ :22¸¾ :45¾¸ :58¼¾ 3g SOC 25000/35000 77-53 1 4 2«¬ 4¾ 4½ 5¿£ Chuan M 118 bL 13.80 Great Quality113¶ Just for the Money118¹ Tik Tok Daddy123¹¢ wbmpst, vied ins, faded 6
11Jul25 Cnl5 fm h¸^ 5K¸^ :22¹¾ :45^¸ 1:03º¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 96-38 3 3 5¶¡ 4¹ 7¶^ 7¶¿¡ Ruiz J 118 bL 15.60 Contemplation122¨μ El Tinmarin118¶ Takethefifth122¶¡wfloated,bmp into lane 7
08Feb25 GP12 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47»¶ 1:11¶» 1:35¹» 3 SOC 35000 - N 84-59 1 2¶ 2¸¡ 7º 10¿ 10¶º Zayas E J 118 bL 39.50 Win With Faith118¶¡ Dual Income118¨© I'm Due118«¬ chased 2wd, retreated 11
08Nov24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¸¿ :45½º 1:12º^ 2 Mcl 35000 75-62 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Zayas E J 118 b 6.30 Honor Mags118¹¢ Blustering Breeze118¶£ Senor Money120»¡ 3p, drew off, drvng 8
04Oct24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¸½ 1:10º¼ 2 Mcl 50000 60--- 3 6 3¶¡ 4¼ -- -- Gonzalez E 118 11.20 Back Em Up118¶¶¡ Light Forever118º¢ Spurious118£ wbmp st,pull up,walkoff 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Faio 4F ft :50.1b 3/4 2 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:05.2b 2/2

6
5-2 Black

Brighty 64 (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Paradiso by Artie Schiller, MD
RED, Black Maple Leaf and Hockey Stick Emblem, Red Maple Leaf on Black Slvs

74 Own: High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (0-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (2-1-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,490 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $33,510
2025: 8 1 2 2 $44,700 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $7,640
Life: 15 1 3 5 $64,745 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Mar26 Lrl8 mys 1m¸^ :47½» 1:13^º 1:38º¾ 4g SOC 20000 - N 61 70-80 2 3» 3º 3¶¡ 3º 3¿ Torrealba J 126 bL 6.00 Baytown Bruiser126½¡ Party With Smarty121¶¡ Brighty126»¡ advance 4-5w,even out 6
05Feb26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :48»¿ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹¹ 4g SOC 20000 - N 62 53-61 2 4º 4º¡ 4¼ 6¶» 8¸^¢ Torrealba J 126 bL 6.20 Who's the King126½ Schrader126½¢ Mugatu126¶¢ trck inside,tired 8
27Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :49¾¹ 1:15»¸ 1:40¿¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 63 46-79 2 2¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Torrealba J 126 bL 3.50 Wyoming Class126¶¡ Brighty126»¢ Robert's Moon125 rate 3wd,clr 5/16,game 3
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 77 52-61 7 2 3½¡ 2» 4¸¡ 4¶^¢ Villalobos I 126 L 3.30 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ 3w,rail 1/4,gave way 7

Claimed by High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC from Bright Matthew for $16,000, Milosevic Milan - Trainer
15Nov25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¾ :46^» 1:25¸¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 70 21-70 1 7 6¶^ 6¾¡ 3»¡ 3½¢ Villalobos I 126 L 6.30 Winning Trip124¨© Preacha Meyers119½¢ Brighty126¼wbad stumbl st,angl 5wd 7
24Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¾¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 68 77-83 10 9¿¡ 7¾¢ 9¼£ 9»£ 5º¡ Villalobos I 126 L 8.00 King Covee126¶¢ Preacha Meyers118¶£ Deterrent123¶¢ wide, by-faders 10
14Sep25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¼^ 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 73-76 5 6½¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 2¹ 1¸ Villalobos I 126 L *1.40 Brighty126¸ Dats Tap122«¬ Oxford Union122¹ woff duel,left lead,drv 9
26Jul25 Cnl10 fm h»^ 1N¸^ :49º¹ 1:13»½ 1:50¶¾ 3g Mcl 40000 88-69 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6½£ Briceno J G 124 L 2.80 Summer Vibes118¡ Black Empire118»£ Kitty's Son118¨μ 2w,duel,float 5p,wknd 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 18/36 19 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 3/15 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 3/26 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68

7
12-1Orange

Freedom Maker 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Classic Empire - Lady Aspen by Grand Reward, KY
MALLARD BLUE , Neon Green Emblem and 'PTF,' Green Slvs, Blue Diamond Seam

64 $16,000 Own: PlayingtheField, Acqua Nova Stable et al
Trn: Paulina Sinnefia (6-2-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (19-6-2-2) 122

2026: 4 1 2 0 $21,260 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,244
2025: 9 0 2 0 $25,319 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 4 0 $52,461 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,600
27Feb26 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¶» 1:12º½ 1:37»¹ 3g Mcl 10000 56 42-75 5 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Hernandez J A 124 L 1.60 Freedom Maker124¹£ Island Charlie124¹¢ Bermuda Triangle124¶¶ tracked, led, clear 6
13Feb26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47¾¿ 1:14º» 1:41¼¾ 4g Mcl 12500 61 78-40 5 4¹¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¶ 5¶¾£ Franco M 122 bL 4.19 Come to Papa122¶¡ Noguchi122¸¡ Natural Hunk122¶º¡ bmp brk,3-2p trn,tired 7
23Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¿¾ 4g Mcl 12500 61 67-69 9 6¹ 6º 3¶ 1¡ 2£ Franco M 122 L 6.95 Enduring Angel122£ Freedom Maker122¶¢ Daytona Moonshine122¨μ 5p trn,6p,led3/16-1/16 10
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 12500 63 56-53 6 4¹ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Franco M 122 L *1.64 Carlin Contention122¶¢ Freedom Maker122£ Daytona Moonshine122¶¢ 4-3w uppr, clr, caught 8
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 65 32-55 5 12 11¿ 9¿¡ 8¿£ 7¿£ Franco M 124 L 7.16 Party With Smarty124£ Seeker's Hope122¶¢ Sports Hero122¶ 3p trn,6p3/16,no rally 12
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 66 36-55 3 8 6»¢ 6¸¢ 5º¡ 5½ Rodriguez J 124 L *2.66 Lean Music Machine124»¢ Grey Ace115«¬ Lough Currane122¨© 3w upper, weakened 8
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 65 36-73 5 7 6¹¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J 124 L 13.78 Lst Mn Standing122¶¡ Freedom Maker124¨© Party With Smarty124¶¢ bmp brk,4p,led3/16-1/8 9
24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3g Mcl 20000 65 47-70 8 4¶ 4£ 2«¬ 3¶ 4»¢ Davis D 124 L 4.36 Fiscal Drag120¸£ Cat Fast120¡ Dr. Insel120¸ wbmpd brk,btwn turn,wkn 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Penn National
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

A G Diamond 67 (L)
B.g.5 Majestic City - Quest for Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
WHITE, Pink Stripes

68 $5,000 Own: Jose A. Ramirez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,091 Turf: 9 1 2 0 $41,530
2025: 6 1 0 3 $19,480 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,900
Life: 22 2 2 3 $65,901 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Lrl4 sys 5K»» :22¿¶ :47^¾ 1:06½¹ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw1/6mx 72 92-56 3 1 1«¬ 4¸ 6º¢ 6½¡ Mena R E 123 L 31.30 Seven's Eleven123¨μ Beach Cowboy118¸£ Cold as Hell119£ pressured ins,weaknd 6
23Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼¼ :53º^ 4g SOC 5000/10000 78 58-77 3 7 7¾¢ -- 6½ 6¼¡ Nunez J M 122 L 56.20 Captivated Drama122¨μ Talkin Pharoah124¨© Summerstateofmind122£ slw st,save,empty str 7
14Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45º¸ :52^º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 77 68-65 7 3 6¼¡ -- 8½ 7¶^¡ Molina M M 122 L 35.30 Restless117¸¢ Hey Boots124¶¡ Pure Panic115¶ off pace4w,no threat 8
01Aug25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :45º¸ :58^º 3g Clm 8000cnd 81-75 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 3¡ Perez E 124 L 2.20 Sterling Harmony124¡ To Monarch120¨© A G Diamond124¸£ fought ins,outfinished 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.1b 10/22 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50b 5/15

2
10-1 White

Rolly 57d (L)
B.g.5 Well Spelled - Factory of Faith by Bluegrass Cat, PA
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

56 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $830 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 4 4 $29,516 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $4,870
Life: 30 2 7 7 $62,625 Distance: 17 2 3 5 $41,213

Track: 15 1 4 3 $31,883
06Mar26 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 57 60-52 4 4 4» 4» 5º 5¿£ Chiappe R 120 bL 15.70 Sir Mendel120¹¢ Rock Anna Roll120£ Bright Charger120»¢ lacked a rally 6
03Feb26 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿º :46^^ 1:04ºº 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 65 31-40 8 2 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Moya R F 122 bL 42.20 Fazaro117»¡ Guaio117£ Drunkle122£ wide turn, faltered 10
19Dec25 Pen10 sys 6f¼» :23¸¶ :48¸¹ 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 73-66 3 3 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¶£ Ramos Y O 121 bL 21.30 Maliblue123¶¢ Harbor of Gold121¡ Rolly121¹¡ inside bid,outfinished 7
06Nov25 Pen9 ft 5K¼» :22¶¶ :45¸^ 1:04¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 65 63-35 3 4 4¹¡ 5¼ 7¶¶ 9¶¾ Ramos Y O 121 bL 7.60 Gentle Breeze121¸£ Uncle Money120º¡ Lock Barrel123¶ chased inside, stopped 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 12/46

3
12-1 Blue

Stone's Throw 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Maclean's Music - So Far by A.P. Indy, KY
BLACK, Green Frog, Black Slvs

65 $5,000 Own: Murray L. Rojas
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

MARTINA ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $16,115 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $860
Life: 12 2 1 1 $45,594 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $5,808

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,820
19Feb26 Pen3 gds 5K¼» :22¶½ :45¶¼ 1:03»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 66 73-42 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¿¡ 5¶»£ Corujo W 120 L 14.40 Uncle Money120¹ Bright Charger120¹¢ Where's My Chew120¼¡ 3-w, weakened 8
02Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :21¼¾ :44º½ 1:09¼¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 60-73 3 5 6¾¡ 6½£ 6¼¡ 5»¡ Gallardo A A 123 L 8.70 Riding a Dream118¸ Mr. Squeaky Wheels118«¬ Jimmy the Hat123£ some late interest 6
30May25 Pen1 ft 5K¼» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:05^» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 43-65 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Rojas M 122 L *1.00 Stone's Throw122¹£ Private Cabana122¨μ Ridley Park122£ ins,kick clr,left lead 5
19May25 Pid8 ft o 5Kº^ :22º¼ :45¼» 1:03º¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-w 80-62 4 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4½¢ Rojas M 123 L 19.00 Snowname123»¡ Bohemian Style118£ Schnittker123¶ chased winner, weaken 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Pen 3F ft :37.4b 13/13 12 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 5/18 23 Jan 26 Pen 3F ft :35.1b 3/15 14 Jan 26 Pen 3F ft :38.2b 4/6

4
8-1 Yellow

Dixieland Chill 62d (L)
B.g.4 Winchill - Dixieland Knockout by Two Punch, PA
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

50 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 120

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $20,660 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $980
Life: 10 2 0 0 $23,390 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $10,740

Track: 7 2 0 0 $21,360
06Mar26 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 59 93-53 2 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¿¢ Ramos Y O 120 L 9.90 Sir Mendel120¹¢ Rock Anna Roll120£ Bright Charger120»¢ hooked 1/4 pl,gave way 6
19Feb26 Pen3 gds 5K¼» :22¶½ :45¶¼ 1:03»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 58 60-39 6 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½¢ Chiappe R 120 L 6.80 Uncle Money120¹ Bright Charger120¹¢ Where's My Chew120¼¡ 4-w, lacked rally 8
03Feb26 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿º :46^^ 1:04ºº 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 28-62 5 10 5¹ 3» 4¼¡ 4½ Chiappe R 122 fL 12.20 Fazaro117»¡ Guaio117£ Drunkle122£ step slow, rushed rail 10
14Jan26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :46»¿ 1:12¾¸ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 59 67-54 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼¢ Chiappe R 125 fL 22.70 Biagio122º£ Drunkle122¡ Hoppy Time117¡ dueled winner, wknd 7

5
5-2 Green

Rock Anna Roll 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Fast Anna - Deco Rocks by Rockport Harbor, KY
BLACK, Black "JP" on Red Ball, Red Slvs

55 $5,000 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (10-1-2-1)

MAICOL J. INIRIO (13-0-2-1) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $14,190 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 2 $13,238
Life: 22 2 4 3 $59,895 Distance: 13 0 2 3 $21,444

Track: 14 1 2 3 $30,634
06Mar26 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 52 83-66 5 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¹¢ Inirio M J 120 bL 22.30 Sir Mendel120¹¢ Rock Anna Roll120£ Bright Charger120»¢ led into lane,no match 6
19Feb26 Pen3 gds 5K¼» :22¶½ :45¶¼ 1:03»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 58 57-30 2 5 5º 6¿ 7¶¼ 7¸^£ Inirio M J 122 bL 11.20 Uncle Money120¹ Bright Charger120¹¢ Where's My Chew120¼¡ 5-w, tired 8
15Jan26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22½¶ :46½¿ 1:14^½ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 67-50 3 6 6» 6½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¹¢ Inirio M J 122 bL 24.70 Soar Richard115¶£ Fazaro117¶ Lucchesi122¸¢ inside, never involved 9
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 61 83-66 5 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3¸£ Inirio M J 125 bL 6.40 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ bid 3w,vied,outkicked 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 12/18

6
50-1 Black

Stifling Heat 30d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cairo Prince - Stifling by Flatter, PA
WHITE, Red Diamond on Back, Red Diamond on Slvs

31 $5,000 Own: Jose Guadalupe Salazar-Martinez
Trn: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou (4-0-2-0)

WILFREDO CORUJO (21-0-2-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 2 2 $28,458 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $5,510
Life: 19 2 3 2 $47,378 Distance: 11 0 3 2 $17,528

Track: 17 2 2 2 $42,708
06Mar26 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11»¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 39 7--- 6 5 6¶¹ 6¸¸ 6¸¼ 6¹½¢ Beato I 122 bL 42.30 Sir Mendel120¹¢ Rock Anna Roll120£ Bright Charger120»¢ wbroke out, 5wd, outrun 6
19Feb26 Pen3 gds 5K¼» :22¶½ :45¶¼ 1:03»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 49 ----- 3 8 8¸º 8¸¾ 8¹¼ 8»»¢ Cora D 121 bL 78.30 Uncle Money120¹ Bright Charger120¹¢ Where's My Chew120¼¡ weased, walked off 8
19Dec25 Pen10 sys 6f¼» :23¸¶ :48¸¹ 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 52 23-43 2 6 7¶¶ 7¾ 7¿ 7¶¸ Corujo W 121 bL 25.40 Maliblue123¶¢ Harbor of Gold121¡ Rolly121¹¡ no factor 7
04Dec25 Pen9 ft 1m½^ :49¸º 1:14¼¸ 1:41^½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62 44--- 4 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 7¾¡ 7¹¶ 7¼¸ Corujo W 121 bL 22.40 Spurs Up121º Donnelly's Hollow124¶ Auden114¹¡ 4p, retreated, eased 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 11/50 12 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 14/18

7
3-1 Orange

Scudetto 52 (L)
B.g.4 Mitole - Three Halos by Liaison, KY
RED and BLACK Triangular Thirds, White Horse and "JAMES AGUILAR", Black Cuffs on Red Slvs

53 $5,000 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (9-2-2-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (2-1-0-1) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 3 1 $36,850 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $12,710
Life: 22 2 3 4 $57,780 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $19,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Mar26 Prx2 sys 6K¹^ :22º¶ :46¶¿ 1:19^^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 47 52-58 6 5 6¼¢ 4¼ 3½ 3¶^¢ Martinez F 122 bL 48.40 Carnaby122¶^¢ Real Talented122«¬ Scudetto122º¢ mild rally outside 7
03Feb26 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿º :46^^ 1:04ºº 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 54 11-38 7 8 7»¡ 8¿ 10¶» 9¶½ Gonzalez, Jr. F 123 bfL 86.30 Fazaro117»¡ Guaio117£ Drunkle122£ chased wide, faded 10
15Jan26 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23½¸ :47½¼ 1:29º¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 74-42 5 1 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 6¶£ 7¿ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 26.60 Back East122«¬ Darvesh122» Hey Buddy122£ chased 4w, tired 8
08Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:12½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 40-56 3 3 5½ 6¿ 7¶¶ 7¶^£ Martinez F 119 bfL 18.00 Curious Soul119¶¢ Twenty One Kid119º¢ Coach Knight122¶¡ inside, weakened 9

8
30-1 Pink

Mr Ramirez 51 (L)
B.h.5 Neolithic - Simpatia by Rahy, FL
BLACK, Playing Cards, Mexican Flag Emblem, Red Slvs

57 $5,000 Own: My Little Stable Racing, Inc.
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (0-0-0-0)

NOEL HERMAN (3-0-1-0) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 12 1 1 1 $12,810 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,300
Life: 19 2 1 2 $27,925 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,025

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54 75-63 1 4» 5¾ 6º£ 9½£ 9¶¸¢ Vargas J P 120 bkL 23.50 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ near middle, retreated 10
12Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿º :48^º 1:20½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 55 33-57 2 6 7¼¡ 7½¡ 9¿¡ 8¶¶£ Perez C 115» bkL 14.90 Summertime Peppers117¶¡ Aller Vite117¶£ My Dad's Guitar118¶ showed little 10
31Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47º» 1:21¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 59 62-53 3 3 6»¢ 9½¢ 8¾ 8¶¶ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bkL 35.90 Backfire120¨μ Steel Argument117¡ Josan119¡ never close 9
07Sep25 Mth3 sys 1m¼º :48¸¼ 1:13»¸ 1:39»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 78-61 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5» 6¾ 5¶»¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 124 bL 14.30 Rob the Rich124¿ Just Be Honest124£ Colpo d'Oro124º¡ chased 3w, faded 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 7/34 21 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50b 3/8 14 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 4/31

9
9-2 Aqua

Doctor's Orders 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Awesome Slew - Yes It's Valid by Yes It's True, FL
BLACK, Gold Cross Sashes, Black & Gold Halved Slvs

67 $5,000 Own: Mason Dixon Stable
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (19-3-6-4)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (8-1-4-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,940 Turf: 9 2 1 3 $49,032
2025: 12 2 1 4 $49,660 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,860
Life: 18 2 2 4 $59,462 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,890

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,730
05Mar26 Pen3 sy 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¼ 1:12½º 1:43¾¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 65-61 5 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ 4¶»¢ Chiappe R 120 bL 4.40 Letsgetluckytonite124¸¡ Ramiel113º¢ Where's My Chew120¾¡ 3,4-w, lacked rally 6
17Jan26 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :48½º 1:14¼¾ 1:41¶¿ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 67 64-67 3 2¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¸ 5¼¢* Cruz A 126 bL 12.90 Amazing Bernie126¶¢ Happy Jaunt121£ Lucked In122¸ rail bid 3/8,vied,wknd,PL4th 8
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 72 56-62 3 6 6¼¢ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Cruz A 121 bL 6.80 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ sqzd st,5w,flattened 6
28Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»½ :46¸¶ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 77 23-66 5 5 5¾¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ 3»£ Cruz A 121 bL 2.30 Oneofthegoodguys123¸£ My Detroit City122¹ Doctor's Orders121¡ angled out, late rally 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.0b 41/50 a13 Feb 26 Pen 3F ft :35.2b 1/11 6 Feb 26 Pen 3F ft :36.1b 3/12 9 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 6/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: A G Diamond will race with Blinkers On

a
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PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / Daily Double

7 Penn National
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Pennsylvania Bred. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered
For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Tejas Express 47 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Knicks Go - My Happy Girl by American Pharoah, KY
NAVY BLUE, White "Seven Hills", White Image on Back

56 Own: Seven Hills Racing LLC
Trn: Lydee Shea (1-0-0-1)

WILFREDO CORUJO (21-0-2-4) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $21,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $21,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,400
30Dec25 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23º¸ :47»^ 1:26¼¹ 2 k Stk - FutStrFilB - 75k 72-44 5 5 3¹ 3½ 6¶½ 6¸¹£ Corujo L 120 33.70 Law School122½ Divine Intentions125¹¡ Bellanova120¶£ chased wide, gave way 7
05Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¶¼ :45¿¹ 1:12º» 2 k Msw 34000 66-67 7 7 8º¡ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 1¨μ Corujo L 122 43.50 Tejas Express122¨μ Zephyr's Jewel122¶ Groovy N Gray122¨μ 4p1/4, 7p lane, rally 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 7/30 26 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.2b 10/10

2
7-2 White

Shirl's Delight 72 (L)
B.m.6 Tonalist - Decrypt by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
ORANGE, Black 'JO' on White Trimmed Orange, Black Slvs

74 Own: Jay Oringer
Trn: Edward T. Allard (3-2-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (30-14-7-3) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $12,280
2025: 8 0 3 2 $76,810 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $46,100
Life: 19 1 5 4 $163,718 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $53,538

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,600
20Feb26 Pen4 sys 6f¼» :22¶¿ :45º¼ 1:10¿½ 3g Msw 36000 68 60-71 1 7 3¹ 1¡ 1» 1»¢ Rodriguez A R 119 fL *.70 Shirl's Delight119»¢ The Markinater118¹£ Katischuo124£ bid turn, handily 7
02Nov25 Baq3 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47»» 1:12¸¿ 1:36¶¾ 3gk Msw 85000 68 79-70 3 8½¡ 9¶^ 9¼ 9¶^ 8¶¹¡ Elliott C 124 hL 24.48 Every Vote Counts120¶¢ Celtic Motif120¨μ Bourbon Milk Punch120¡wbmp brk,checked early 10
24Oct25 Baq4 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22º^ :45¶½ 1:08¼¶ 3gk Msw 85000 65 50-79 9 1 8º£ 6º 3º 3¹£ Elliott C 124 hL 35.82 Shades of Jade121¸£ My Divine Spirit121¶ Shirl's Delight124¡ ins from 1/2, ran on 9
15Jun25 Baq7 sys 1m»^ :45¸» 1:10¶^ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 85000 84-71 5 3¡ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 3» 5¶¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 125 fL 10.10 Meursault118¼ Danzit125¡ Reality Star118¸£ ins-3p turn,4p1/4,wknd 7
09May25 Baq1 sys 6f»^ :22¿¼ :45¿º 1:09¾¾ 3gk Msw 85000 62-72 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4» Lezcano J 124 fL 3.60 Mila Candy118£ Sporting Lady118¹¢ Numbered118¶ outside,2p turn,wknd 6
17Apr25 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :48¶¼ 1:12¾» 1:52¶^ 3gk Msw 80000 96-82 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Lezcano J 126 fL 3.55 Donor Advised118¡ Shirl's Delight126¹¢ Stand the Rain118» prompted 2p, fought on 6
Workout(s): a14 Feb 26 Del 5F ft 1:02b 1/8 a7 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49b 1/18 24 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50b 2/13 a17 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :38b 1/12

3
20-1 Blue

Sparkling Ruby 72 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 War Front - Runnin Ruby by Tapit, KY
RED, White Ghost, Red Bars on White Slvs

70 Own: David W. Geist
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EMILIO FLORES (7-1-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 1 $30,170
2025: 14 3 2 4 $51,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 2 4 $63,425 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,525

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,450
11Dec25 Pen1 ft 1B½^ :47ºº 1:12¶¹ 1:45¾¸ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 74 84-49 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 5½ 5¶¾ Flores E 120 bL 5.70 So Fully Sue121¹¡ Ecliptical Gina120¨μ Hola Gata121¼¢ 2p, cue5/16, yield str 6
19Nov25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¼¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 74 78-77 2 4 4¸ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Flores E 120 bL 9.20 Tempting Lady123¡ Sparkling Ruby120¶ Bugged Out122¼ btw, 5p, rally, short 6
14Oct25 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¿ 1:11¹¸ 1:41¸» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 75 85-77 1 5»¡ 5½ 5½¡ 4¹ 3¼£ Spieth S 120 bL 2.50 Haut Les Coeurs120¶£ Argumental123» Sparkling Ruby120£ along for show 5
29Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12»» 1:38¸º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 74 69-74 4 5¾ 6½¡ 4º¡ 4º 3¹£ Spieth S 120 bL 1.60 Joys of Summer119¶ Haut Les Coeurs119¸£ Sparkling Ruby120£ prominent,fin evenly 6
08Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¶¾ 1:15º» 1:43»» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 16-61 1 5º 4º 4¹¢ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Gallardo A A 120 bL *.70 Night Nurse121¸£ Lizzie Baby119¡ Sparkling Ruby120£ stdy adv,even late 6
18Aug25 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¶ 1:14^¿ 1:42¸^ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 45-81 5 6» 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 2¡ Spieth S 119 bL 3.70 Night Nurse119¡ Sparkling Ruby119£ Haut Les Coeurs118¡ crcled 6w,gaining 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 4/7 21 Feb 26 Pen 3F gd :36.4b 2/3

4
4-1 Yellow

Cardinal War Cry 76d (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Irish War Cry - Lenape Rim by Rimrod, PA
GRAY, Blue Star "MWS" On Slvs

74 Own: Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (19-6-2-2) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 4 $56,044 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $32,150
Life: 15 3 2 4 $105,224 Distance: 15 3 2 4 $105,224

Track: 15 3 2 4 $105,224
26Feb26 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¸¼ 1:10¿º 3gk Alw 37000nw1/x 79 86-71 7 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¹£ Salgado A 122 bL 5.90 Normandy Life120¹£ Cardinal War Cry122¶¡ Angel of Hope120¨μ stalked, rallied 3w 7
28Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :46^^ 1:11¼º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 81 91-75 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ Salgado A 121 bL 10.70 Glows in the Dark122¡ Sadie's Grace124¡ Cardinal War Cry121¸£ set pace, held 3rd 10
04Sep25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹º :45¹¿ 1:10¾¾ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 90-69 4 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4½¢ Wolfsont A 121 bL 3.60 Peridot Pendnt121¹¢ Dkota Springs123¨μ Lastchance Romance122¹£wawk st, ins, tip5p 1/8 5
30Jul25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¸ :45^¹ 1:09¼¿ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 83-70 2 2 1¶ 2¡ 2» 4¶^ Torres J 121 bL 3.80 Pinotslilgirl125º¢ Dancing Diana121¹¢ Auroralinna120¸¡ 2w,hook from ins,wkn 6
10Jul25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44½» 1:10^^ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 92-78 4 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ Torres J 123 bL 2.30 Kokopelli Girl125¸£ Auroralinna122£ Cardinal War Cry123» duel outs foe,weakened 5
18Jun25 Pen1 sys 6f¼» :22¶¹ :45^» 1:10^½ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 81-79 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¶ Torres J 124 bL 3.20 Gourmet121¶ Cardinal War Cry124º£ Icona Mama120¹£ 2p-ins turn,dug in 1/8 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 35/54 13 Jan 26 Pen 3F ft :36.1b 5/7

5
3-1 Green

Joyous Song 63 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Volatile - Delightfully So by Indian Charlie, KY
SILVER, Gold "TTT" on Black Ball, Black Diamonds on Slvs

59 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: T.M. Beattie (4-2-0-1)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 8 0 1 2 $22,071 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,800
Life: 9 1 1 2 $43,671 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $28,400

Track: 2 1 1 0 $28,400
27Feb26 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22^¸ :44½¹ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Msw 36000 59 77-66 1 3 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1º£ Ramos Y O 124 bL *1.20 Joyous Song124º£ Peacefulezfeeling124¡ Let'em Hate120¸£ set pace, widened 8
19Dec25 Pen1 sys 5K¼» :22½¸ :47¹¿ 1:06¼» 3gk Msw 34000 57 65-58 3 4 4¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Ramos Y O 124 bL 2.60 Humoresque124¶ Joyous Song124¾£ Peacefulezfeeling124¨μ wsqzd st,4w,turned away 5
05Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :45»¶ 1:19¶½ 3gk Msw 50000 58 88-56 4 3 3¸ 3¶ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Torres J 122 bL 3.80 Didn't It Rain122¸¢ Instant Vision122«¬ Xmas in Cairo122¶¡ stalked wide, faded 5
13Oct25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾º :45¾º 1:10¹^ 3gk Msw 36000 57 58-59 5 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 3¼¢ Rojas M 122 bL 7.10 Malibu Muse122¸£ Maclean's Lullaby122¹¡ Joyous Song122¹£ stalked, best of rest 6
28Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22º» :45¿½ 1:11¿^ 3gk Msw 32000 67-60 2 6 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 3º 3¼¢ Sanjur S 120 bL 4.40 Speighter Woman124¹ Lainey120¹¢ Joyous Song120¸¢ stalked3p,gave way1/8 7
08Aug25 Elp4 ft 1m¹^ :46º^ 1:10¿½ 1:36½º 3gk Msw 100000 82-24 11 5¶£ 4¨μ 9¾ 9¶¸ 9¹¼£ Torres J A 118 L 14.73 Bundle118¸ Crimsonite120¶¡ Sonhador124º track 4w,pressd,wilted 11
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 49/65 a14 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :46.3b 1/9

6
9-2 Black

Humoresque 66d (L)
Ch.f.4 Practical Joke - Lookout Lady by Smart Strike, PA
GOLD, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Slvs

69 Own: Runnymoore Racing, LLC
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (5-0-1-1)

JOSEPH ROCCO, JR. (2-0-1-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,200 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $8,110
2025: 6 1 2 0 $42,110 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $33,700
Life: 7 1 3 0 $50,310 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $16,700

Track: 5 1 3 0 $48,710
20Feb26 Pen5 sys 6f¼» :22^¹ :45º^ 1:10»º 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 60 86-73 1 5 1¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Rocco, Jr. J 120 bfL 4.50 Casa Juanita120¶£ Humoresque120½ Combat Hoofs121¸¢ dueled turn, gamely 6
19Dec25 Pen1 sys 5K¼» :22½¸ :47¹¿ 1:06¼» 3gk Msw 34000 71 75-60 5 2 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Cruz A 124 bfL *.60 Humoresque124¶ Joyous Song124¾£ Peacefulezfeeling124¨μ bid 3w,held off foe 5
20Nov25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 34000 67 86-76 8 4 4£ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Cruz A 124 bfL 3.70 Caitlin the Great124¶£ Humoresque124º Peacefulezfeeling124¸¢ 4-3p, led3/16, caught 9
11Oct25 Del3 fm p¹» *7K¶^ :24¹¹ :48¶¿ 1:32¸¸ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-35)-w 61 73-74 8 8 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¡ Chuan M 120 bfL 8.30 Tailored for Joy120«¬ Eskenforave and Ak120¨μ Reppazz123¨© stlk2w,bid1/4,missed 8
11Sep25 Pen1 fm p¸¶ 1ÇÀ º¾ :48¿¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¸º 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 22-60 4 5º 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¸£* Cruz A 123 bfL 4.80 Joyful Joyce123£ Lyric Street122¸ Humoresque123£ 6-w late rally,PL2nd 8
28Aug25 Del7 fm p¶» *7K¶^ :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:27¿½ 3g Msw 45000 101-66 5 8 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 6½¢ Crispin A 113 bfL 12.50 King Size118¨μ Toro Jr.111¸£ Eternal Mischief123¨μ wpinch st,inside,wkn1/8 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/8 12 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 3/10 4 Feb 26 Fai o 4F ft :51b 10/20 3 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/15

7
8-1 Orange

Tudox Dahlia 69d (L)
B.f.4 Weigelia - Distinct Sparkle by With Distinction, PA
BLACK, Green TNT, Black Diamond Sash on Green Slvs

57 Own: Elisha Perez and Rebecca Nehrbas
Trn: Elisha Perez (16-3-3-4)

JOMAR TORRES (21-4-5-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $53,863 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $27,213
Life: 11 2 3 2 $88,433 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $48,833

Track: 8 2 2 1 $63,833
26Feb26 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¸¼ 1:10¿º 3gk Alw 37000nw1/x 73 93-67 5 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4»¡ Torres J 120 bfL 12.40 Normandy Life120¹£ Cardinal War Cry122¶¡ Angel of Hope120¨μ pace inside, weakened 7
28Nov25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22¸¿ :46^^ 1:11¼º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 72 73-30 7 5 6¸£ 8¹£ 10¶¶ 10¸¶¢ Torres J 120 bfL 6.40 Glows in the Dark122¡ Sadie's Grace124¡ Cardinal War Cry121¸£wbobbled, tired 10
30Oct25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22^½ :45^¸ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 71 97-81 4 1 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 3¡ Torres J 119 bfL 3.90 Lastchance Romance125¡ Missy Sixtysix121«¬ Tudox Dahlia119»£ clear2p turn,caught 5
29Aug25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22»º :45¾» 1:11ºº 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 73-72 2 2 1¸ 1º 1» 1¹ Torres J 118 bfL 2.70 Tudox Dahlia118¹ Sadie's Grace122»¡ Lady Ahava121¶ sprinted clear,driving 7
25Jul25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¸ :45^º 1:10º¾ 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 58-41 5 6 5¹ 2¹¡ 2½ 7¶¼¡ Ramos Y O 119 bfL 4.50 Dakota Springs121»¢ More Ransom121º¡ Combat Hoofs122º wbad stmbl,bmp,use 4wd 7
21May25 Pen2 mys 5K¼» :22¹¸ :46¾¾ 1:06¸¹ 3gklMsw 34000 94-65 5 2 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1»¡ 1¶ Torres J 121 bfL *.05 Tudox Dahlia121¶ Gingersayschill121¹£ Avril121¶£ 3p,drew off,lasted 5
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Pen 5F ft 1:01.0bg 1/2

8
5-1 Pink

Tempting Lady 70 (L)
B.m.5 Enticed - Fantastic Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
BLACK, Green Diamonds

71 Own: Jack Armstrong
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 120

2026: 3 1 1 0 $23,110 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $13,148
2025: 7 4 2 1 $65,820 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $40,670
Life: 22 5 7 3 $150,608 Distance: 7 2 3 0 $51,920

Track: 3 1 1 0 $14,710
26Feb26 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¸¼ 1:10¿º 3gk Alw 37000nw1/x 67 46-66 2 7 7½ 7¿¢ 5¼ 5¼ Ramos Y O 120 fL 1.90 Normandy Life120¹£ Cardinal War Cry122¶¡ Angel of Hope120¨μ 3w into lane, belated 7
04Feb26 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¸» 1:25¸» 4gk SOC 25000 - N 69 38-76 2 6 5º 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Ramos Y O 122 fL 2.50 Put the Crazy Away122¨μ Tempting Lady122£ Ringer Card125¶£wbumped st, rally btwn 6
13Jan26 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49¾¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¼» 4gk Clm 10000 72 42-78 2 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¿¡ Ramos Y O 122 fL 4.10 Tempting Lady122¿¡ Karen's Honor122¸¢ Umbral122£ bid turn, pulled away 5
24Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23¿» :49^^ 1:22^¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 71 25-60 9 7 8¹£ 5¶£ 3¶ 1¶£ Ramos Y O 122 fL 3.40 Tempting Lady122¶£ Spirited Ride122¨μ Violets Smile120¹£wbumped st, willingly 12
19Nov25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¼¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 64 75-78 1 6 5¸¡ 3¡ 1¶ 1¡ Ramos Y O 123 fL *1.00 Tempting Lady123¡ Sparkling Ruby120¶ Bugged Out122¼wslow st, loom 4w, held 6
29Oct25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸¼ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 62 67-75 6 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Ramos Y O 125 fL *2.80 Ada May118¶¢ Tempting Lady125¶ Diamond Essence120¶ wbmpd st,bid3w,2nd best 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED/PA. Bred & PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-6 PEN-03/20/2026-7

PENN NATIONAL - "Commingle"



W-P-S / Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / Superfecta/ $0.20 Pentafecta Hi5

8 Penn National
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (PLUS UP TO 40% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 20 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where
Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility in Beaten Condition). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Pardsy 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Flatter - Ever Elusive by Forestry, ON
BLUE, Black Circled "LMRS"

68 $5,000 Own: Los Mendez Racing Stable
Trn: Abdul Williams (2-0-0-1)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (1-0-0-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,102
2025: 7 1 3 2 $28,100 Off (Dirt): 12 2 4 0 $62,470
Life: 37 6 7 4 $152,104 Distance: 14 3 1 2 $70,314

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:06¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 66 54-47 9 1 7¼¢ 8½ 8½£ 9¶¹£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 5.90 Golden Candy117¶¡ Power Agenda115¶¢ Joking Way122¶¡ 4w, no factor 9
30Jun25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :22»½ :46¸^ 1:05»º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-v 82-82 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1º 1¶£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *.50 Pardsy122¶£ Cobble Road122¹ Six Whips122£ vied, clear, lasted 6
16Jun25 Prx7 mys 5Kº¾ :21¿¿ :45¸^ 1:03¼¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 88-73 4 1 2¸ 2» 2¼ 2¶¹ Sanchez M J 125 bfL 10.50 Tap in Formation125¶¹ Pardsy125£ Jebologist125¡ pursued winner all way 6
13May25 Prx5 gds 5Kº¾ :22¸¾ :45½¼ 1:04¿» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 77-65 1 3 2¸ 2¹ 2½ 2¿ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 4.70 Tap in Formation125¿ Pardsy122¨© Lord Winsalot125¹¢ pursued winner, tired 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 17/20 5 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 1/1

2
2-1 White

Capt. Candy 75d (L)
B.g.7 Imagining - Be My Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
DODGER BLUE, White Hoop, White Stripes on Blue Slvs

75 $5,000 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc.
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (36-6-4-7) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 11 0 5 2 $55,220
2025: 9 2 2 0 $40,230 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $11,520
Life: 40 7 10 2 $232,735 Distance: 20 4 3 0 $89,960

Track: 19 4 4 0 $81,980
27Feb26 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22»¹ :45º¾ 1:09¾¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m-w 72 57-76 6 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Cora D 122 bL *1.00 Capt. Candy122º¢ Fire Down Below122¶£ No No Joe122«¬whopped, led, clear 7
12Dec25 Pen8 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45¶» 1:10¹» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 76 76-81 7 7 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º£ Cora D 123 bL *1.90 Heaven Street123º£ Capt. Candy123¶¡ Chain Reaction123¸¢ wbobble st,4-3p,chased 10
06Nov25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :22º» :45¶¾ 1:03º¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 70 73-81 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Cora D 125 bL *.60 Capt. Candy125¶¡ Joking Way125¿¢ Trivista125¶¢ ins turn,repelled bid 8
25Sep25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :21¿¿ :45»¾ 1:11¼º 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 70 62-54 5 7 4»¡ 4¹ 5» 6¾¡ Ramos Y O 123 bL *1.00 Chain Reaction123¸ Kaz Sweet Heist123¨© Mischief Warrior123¶¡wfractious,step slw,ins 8
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 10/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 6/36 23 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :47.2b 2/46 13 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 4/14

3
12-1 Blue

Bold Ambition 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Good Magic - Silver Dollar Diva by Harlan's Holiday, KY
TEAL, Teal Stripes on White Slvs

61 $5,000 Own: David Anderson
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (51-8-2-12)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (31-6-3-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 1 1 $43,350 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $35,100
Life: 23 3 4 1 $118,030 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $29,460

Track: 5 1 0 0 $15,390
27Feb26 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :21½¶ :44¿^ 1:10^º 3g Clm 5000cnd 52 66-51 3 5 4¹¡ 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 7¶^¢ Cora D 121 bL 10.90 Infamous Nono120£ Lieutenant Stan121¸ Strawberry Treat123¶¢ 3-w, no menace 7
18Dec25 Pen7 fts 1B½^ :49¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:49^¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 54 58-54 1 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¹ Cora D 121 bL 9.40 Spurs Up125¼£ Ray's Blue Wagon124«¬ Here's Waldo123¹£ keen,2-3w,gave way 7
06Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :46»¹ 1:19¾¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 84-52 10 6 3¸ 4»¡ 9¶^ 10¶»£ Bocachica A 126 bfL 8.30 Trainer Please124£ Grand Park View126¹£ Well Spotted126¶£ prompted3w,retreated 10
14Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48»¹ 1:29»½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 105-58 1 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3½ Bocachica A 126 bL *2.00 Crown That Saint122»¡ Likeagentleman122¶¡ Bold Ambition126¨μ dueled ins3/8,hld shw 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 5/65 3 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 13/36

4
3-1 Yellow

Keeping It Country 60d (L)
B.g.7 Freud - Lemon Drop's Love by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
BLACK, Red With White Outlined "M I H A F L", White Cuffs & Collar, Black & White Block Slvs

71 $5,000 Own: Lorie Bennett and MIH Affiliates LLC
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (13-1-1-2) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 2 $40,816 Off (Dirt): 11 4 1 2 $54,407
Life: 38 10 9 7 $225,974 Distance: 23 7 8 4 $145,367

Track: 28 10 8 5 $204,424
14Feb26 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47º^ 1:13º^ 1:39¼¹ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 63 78-69 7 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 7¼¢ 6¶^ Torrealba J 123 bfL 13.30 Bigtonten123¼£nCatatumbo123¡nMistical Curlin118¡ wide, gave way 12
17Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:48¹½ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 68 79-76 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 4.50 Master of None116¶£ Mistical Curlin118¶¡ Keeping It Country123¶ rail,duel,angl,fltn ot 9
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 67 30-62 2 10 11½¡ 10»£ 7¶^ 7¿ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 15.30 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ brush st,extreme wde 11
27Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47^¿ 1:12¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 71 44-51 1 7 6¹ 5º¡ 5¾¢ 6¶¶¡ Hernandez J A 123 bfL 5.40 Pudge Boy Palace118£ P J's Song123¨© Prom Knight119¸¡ wbrk out,bmp,taken 4wd 7

Claimed by MIH Affiliates LLC from Correa Maxine for $7,500, Correa Maxine - Trainer
Workout(s): a10 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 1/9 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 5/59 24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 9/13

5
12-1 Green

My Detroit City 52d (L)
Ch.g.4 Hoppertunity - Deanies Dancer by Lion Hearted, PA
BLUE, White Hoops, Blue and White Slvs

51 $5,000 Own: Spring Hollow Racing
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (9-0-1-2)

DAVID CORA (22-4-2-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 1 $50,308 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $32,643
Life: 14 3 2 2 $62,081 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $53,941

Track: 13 3 2 2 $61,681
19Feb26 Pen4 gds 6f¼» :22¼» :45¸º 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-w 66 22-11 1 6 6¼ 6¶¹ 6¹^ 6¹»¢ Cora D 121 bL 9.20 Oneofthegoodguys120¼£ Five Dreams120¶¡ Sapphire Prince120¸£ woff slw, esd, wlkd off 6
19Dec25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :22¾½ :47¼º 1:14¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 70 69-72 6 5 5º¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¸ Cora D 120 bL 4.50 My Detroit City120¸ Buzz Adams120£ Rock Anna Roll125¶¡ inside bid,drew clear 6
28Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22»½ :46¸¶ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 61 67-73 1 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸£ Cora D 122 bL 15.90 Oneofthegoodguys123¸£ My Detroit City122¹ Doctor's Orders121¡ 3-w, strong finish 6
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 60 63-58 6 4 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¼ 6¿£ Cora D 120 bL 15.40 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢ tracked4w, weakened 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 39/65 5 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 9/16

6
15-1 Black

For Some Reason 60 (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Resolana by Put It Back, FL
ORANGE, White and Blue Squares on Slvs

60 $5,000 Own: Z & Z Stables
Trn: Michael Zalalas (3-0-0-1)

WILFREDO CORUJO (21-0-2-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 1 $14,309 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,875
Life: 26 4 2 2 $149,904 Distance: 17 3 2 1 $96,052

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :21½¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 65 73-51 4 5 5» 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶¾¢ Cora D 121 bL 23.90 Bermuda Run120¡ Oneofthegoodguys124«¬ Yuletide Gallop120º£ 4 wide trip, outrun 7
04Feb26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¸ :23ºº :47^¾ 1:12¶¿ 4g Clm 10000 66 37-58 2 5 7»¢ 5½¡ 4¶¶ 5¶º¢ Hernandez Moreno O 121 b 26.91 Dot's Dollar121º Emerald Forest116¾¡ Scaramanga121£ bmpd brk,inside turn 11
31Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 10000 69 84-52 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 4¶ 11¶¶¡ Elliott C 120 bL 6.61 Glint122¶ Sin Nombre120¶¢ Run Happy Pappy122¡ vied w/ trio, tired 11
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 68 71-68 5 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3¶ Hernandez Moreno O 120 bL 11.74 Brave Buck122£ Cathedral Beach122¨μ For Some Reason120º£ 4w uppr, clear, caught 5
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 8/23 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 124/133

7
4-1 Orange

Tatum 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cross Traffic - Croon by Indian Charlie, KY
ORANGE, White Horseshoes, White Stripes, White Bands on Green Slvs

76 $5,000 Own: Erin C. McClellan
Trn: Owner (10-2-3-2)

INOEL BEATO (22-3-4-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,450
2025: 15 4 1 1 $96,410 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $63,580
Life: 38 7 10 4 $243,280 Distance: 15 3 6 2 $109,710

Track: 2 1 0 0 $21,960
27Feb26 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :21½¶ :44¿^ 1:10^º 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 72 89-65 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4º Hernandez J A 120 bL *.80 Infamous Nono120£ Lieutenant Stan121¸ Strawberry Treat123¶¢ dueled, weakened 7

Claimed by McClellan Erin C. from Fightin Irish Stable for $5,000, Kirby John T. - Trainer
23Dec25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70 99-80 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¹ 4¾¡ Hernandez J A 122 bfL 8.40 Easy Action122¸¡ Tap in Formation122¸¡ Uncaptured Star122¹¡ clear, hooked, faded 8
01Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :46¸½ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 79 86-78 6 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Hernandez A 122 bL *1.10 Borracho122¸¢ Tatum122¸ Jebologist117¨μ speed, gamely 6

Claimed by Fightin Irish Stable from Russo Adam for $7,500, Padilla Hugo O. - Trainer
29Oct25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45º^ 1:17»¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 78 92-78 10 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 7¾£ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.00 Liberty Star122¹¡ Lasso122«¬ Roan Burgundy122¡ clear pace, weakened 12

Claimed by Russo Adam from Just In Time Racing LLC for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 22/71 a13 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft :59.2b 1/5 4 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft :58.4b 1/2

8
8-1 Pink

Valore 58 (L)
B.g.5 Wicked Strong - Now Or Never by Lonhro (AUS), KY
BLACK, Silver "D" on Silver Horseshoe, Green Clover and Silver Chevrons on Slvs

67 $5,000 Own: Hillside Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Charles A. DeMario (3-0-0-0)

MARTINA ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,378 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,860
2025: 14 3 3 0 $42,686 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,090
Life: 25 3 5 1 $56,524 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $13,610

Track: 10 1 3 0 $22,900
19Feb26 Pen4 gds 6f¼» :22¼» :45¸º 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 62 49-65 3 5 4¸ 4º¡ 4¼ 5¶¶ Inirio M J 122 bL 38.90 Oneofthegoodguys120¼£ Five Dreams120¶¡ Sapphire Prince120¸£ close-up early, tired 6
09Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¿ :48¶¶ 1:28º¼ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 67-66 6 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Beato I 126 bL 28.00 Solomons Gold124¹¢ Valore126¶ Valhalla's Palace119¹ 2w-pursuit,chased on 10
20Nov25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :23^¾ :46½½ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 52-70 6 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Beato I 121 bL 7.30 Valore121¸ Sincerito121¸ Stifling Heat120¡ track2-4p,up1/8, clear 7
29Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48º¹ 1:21¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 68 29-64 5 7 7¿¡ 6¼ 6» 5»¡ Araujo D V 122 bL 6.80 Valhalla's Palace119¨μ Bear Hunt122¹ Sea of Tranquility124¶¢ rail bid1/8,no kick 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :54.3b 63/63

9
10-1 Aqua

Cantaro 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Kantharos - Hua Mulan by Malibu Moon, KY
GREEN, White and Thirds, White "SR"

65 $5,000 Own: S.G.R. Stables LLC
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (4-1-0-1)

JOMAR TORRES (21-4-5-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $820 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 15 3 0 0 $39,360 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,640
Life: 33 5 2 3 $102,445 Distance: 9 3 0 0 $36,855

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,200
03Mar26 Prx11 sys 7f¸º :23¸¶ :46¶º 1:26»^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 57 5-57 4 5 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7½ 6¾¢ Rivera L D 122 fL 30.10 Liberty Star122¶¡ Liberty Runner122¶ Romantic Gamble122¸¡ outrun early 8
10Feb26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 60 46-65 6 6 11¼¡ 10½£ 7¶¸ 7¶º¢ Rivera L D 122 L 48.20 Nuedorf122¹£ Three Captains122¹£ Frost Mountain122¹ passed fading rivals 11
30Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¹º 1:20¿» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62 57-66 10 1 5º¢ 7º¢ 5» 7»£ Vasquez W 122 fL 17.50 Lord Winsalot122¶ Omaha Eight122¸ Romantic Gamble122¶£ very wide throughout 10
19Dec25 Pen3 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¾½ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63 68-59 1 5 6¹¡ 8»¡ 7¾¡ 7¿£ Aguilar J 125 fL 16.00 Kbcya Later123¹£ Gentle Breeze125¶¢ Genghis123«¬ ins,angl 4w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 95/106
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - PA. BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,100. (Includes $5,400 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since March 20, 2024. Weight, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Highweights Preferred). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Streamsong 66¢ (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Spring Ring by Super Saver, KY
Blue, yellow 'SW', white, yellow and blue diamond sleeves, blue cap

75 Own: SpergerWay Stables, LLC (Brian Ullsperger)
Trn: Dana Hancock (10-1-0-2)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (86-9-11-4) 121

2026: 3 1 0 1 $24,143 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,240
2025: 12 2 0 6 $29,487 AllWeather:23 4 2 8 $90,721
Life: 30 4 2 9 $96,601 Distance: 10 1 0 3 $31,160

Track: 5 1 0 1 $25,441
04Mar26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49º¼ 1:15¸¸ 1:41¿º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 67 70-81 8 6»¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Correa Y L 120 bL 7.78 Streamsong120¶ Mucho Mojo123º Pilkington120¸¡ bid 3w3/8,dueled,held 8
18Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:14»¼ 1:40¿º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 67 77-89 3 9¼£ 9º£ 7¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¶£ Correa Y L 120 bL 58.25 Mucho Mojo120¶£ Tres Soles120¨© Streamsong120¶¢ 5-6p2nd,ran on,vie plc 10
16Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶½ 1:15¼¹ 1:48¸^ 4g Clm 5000-c 67 36-63 7 10½¡ 10½¡ 10½£ 9»¢ 7¼¡ Bermudez S E 120 bL 23.93 Sant' Antimo120¶¡ Some R Blessed120¸ Nacho Chrome120£ took back st,3p,mvd up 11

Claimed by Ullsperger Brian from Dohar Michael for $5,000, Estvanko Richard - Trainer
22Dec25 Mvr2 wfs 1mº^ :46¸º 1:10»¾ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 70 51-73 3 6¶¶ 6¿ 5» 3» 3»¡ Parker D L 124 bL 18.50 Third City124¸ Tetched125¹¡ Streamsong124º£ ins 5/16,angl 5w,churn 6
08Dec25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¶º 1:13¶» 1:39½¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 77 43-52 8 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¶¾ 8¸¸¢ Parker D L 124 bL 9.30 Dark Baron124¶¸ Kykeon124¡ Pace124¶¡ trailed 5p, no impact 10
18Nov25 Mvr7 fts 1mº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¼^ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 76 55-72 4 7¶^ 6¾ 7º¢ 6½ 5»¡ Parker D L 124 bL 4.10 Colonel Poppy124¶£ Kykeon124¶£ Dark Baron124¶£ no factor 7

2
10-1 White

Catalina Cat 62¢ (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Kool Charli by Tale of the Cat, KY
Pink, multicolored eagle, black bars on sleeves, pink cap

72 Own: Odilia Castillo
Trn: Ismael Bahena (32-6-4-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (201-35-21-33) 121

2026: 4 1 0 1 $14,357 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 0 $35,007 AllWeather:6 1 0 1 $17,228
Life: 12 3 0 1 $49,364 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $40,635

Track: 6 1 0 1 $17,228
07Mar26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48»» 1:13¾^ 1:39»^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 61 69-87 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Rodriguez W A 124 bL *3.16 Catalina Cat124»¡ Memes124£ Memphis Pharoah124º ins,stalk,bid3/16,clrd 10
11Feb26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¼^ 1:12¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63 100-71 6 5 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º 6¾¢ Bermudez S E 124 bL 15.65 Holding the Line124¹£ Graydaria124¸ Decatur Street124¶£ bmps,prss ins,chsd,wkn 11
21Jan26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :47º^ 1:20¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 98-71 11 1 5¸ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¼¢ Bermudez S E 121 bL 11.08 On Palm Sunday121º£ Bet On Bret121¶¡ Catalina Cat121¡ brsh,5-4w,outkk,kpt on 11
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 64 59-75 5 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 7»¡ 9¿ Villarreal O 121 bL 29.56 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢ stalk 3p,btw,faded 1/4 10
03Oct25 Btp4 ft 1B¹^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:45½¼ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 65 69-56 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 5½ 6¶º Moncada I 119 bL 12.30 Stellar Vino123»¢ Sticky Note123¨μ Bourbon State114¶ vied btw, tiredupr str 7
14Sep25 CD2 sys 1B»^ :49^^ 1:13º½ 1:45¶¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 71-55 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 6¼£ 8¶¿£ Saez G 118 bL 25.97 Interlock Empire122¸ Battleoflexington122£ Schifty's Haloid122¶ 2p,headed 5/16,stopped 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 5/9

3
8-1 Blue

King of Kentucky 69¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightstown - Royal Ancestry by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

71 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (18-3-1-2)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (143-14-20-23) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $309 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $14,090
2025: 11 0 3 3 $24,612 AllWeather:13 2 0 1 $32,454
Life: 37 8 6 3 $134,409 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,157

Track: 13 2 0 1 $32,454
26Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:40¶¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 71 86-57 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 6½ 7¸¶¢ Ramos J D 121 L 9.34 Gucci Man121º¡ Faster121¸ Tiverton121¶¡ vied ins,led 2p,falter 8
26Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:39^» 3g Clm 25000 63 102-81 4 1¶ 1»¡ 1¼ 1¸¡ 3º Ramos J D 121 L 9.52 Mackadoo119¹ Quokka121¶ King of Kentucky121¶¢ opened up,caught 1/16 7
05Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1m¸^ :45¿¹ 1:10»¾ 1:35½¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 119-86 10 2º 2¹¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Ramos J D 121 L 42.20 Del Mo121«¬ Count of Amazonia121¶¢ King of Kentucky121¡wawk,3p,bid3/8,dueled 12
27Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21º^ :44ºº 1:11¼¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 66 90-70 1 3 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ McKee J 123 L *1.10 For Mama123¸ King of Kentucky123¡ Ransomware123£ vied, chsd, 2nd best 5
10Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21½¿ :45º¶ 1:11^½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 98-50 7 1 1¼ 1» 2¸ 7¶¼ Mojica, Jr. R 123 L 4.30 Bang a Rang123¼ Swayback Jack125¶¡ Long Shorts121¸¢ rail, tired final 1/8 7
28Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¶ :45½½ 1:12¶^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 85-63 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3»£ Mojica, Jr. R 123 L *1.10 Swayback Jack123¹¡ Bang a Rang123¸¢ King of Kentucky123¼ gave way 1/16 pole 5
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 56/91

4
3-1 Yellow

Faster 76¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Accelerate - Perfect Cause by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, gold emblem, gold sleeves, black cap

75 Own: Jennifer Tooley and Dolce Vita Farm (Brenda Santanell
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (3-1-1-0)

LUAN MACHADO (191-36-30-20) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $23,512 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $11,702
2025: 10 2 1 4 $37,837 AllWeather:11 3 2 1 $55,784
Life: 21 4 2 4 $70,548 Distance: 13 2 2 3 $36,136

Track: 10 3 2 1 $54,784
26Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:40¶¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 72 74-85 6 5¹ 5¹¡ 5£ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Machado L 121 bL 3.64 Gucci Man121º¡ Faster121¸ Tiverton121¶¡ 3-5p,bid 1/4,no match 8
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 69-81 2 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Machado L 121 bL *2.35 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ ins,waitd,4w upr,dueld 10
06Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :46¹¿ 1:10¾¿ 1:37^º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 78 91-91 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Machado L 121 bL 5.91 Faster121¶£ Cow Creek Kid118¶£ Sticky Note121¶¡ ang 3w,1/4p, clear 8
04Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :49»¾ 1:14º¹ 1:40º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 75 39-70 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º 3¿¢ Bracho J A 123 bL 3.70 Kakao118» Financial Whiz121º¢ Faster123¡ ins bid far turn short 4
02Oct25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46º¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 81-83 11 11¶¶ 10¶^ 7¾¡ 9¾£ 8¼ Doyle S 121 bL 16.80 Morning Miracle118¸¡ My Brother Keith121¨μ Gagliardi121¨μ 4p,bid5/16,no late bid 11
08Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¿º 1:42»¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 82-67 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»£ Bracho J A 123 bL 8.70 Colonel Poppy123º£ Camilo123£ River of Time119¨μ stalk,led 1/4,outkick 5
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 45/99 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 13/45

5
5-2 Green

Silver Quarters 76 (L)
Gr/ro.g.10 General Quarters - Synd by Wild Syn, IL
Black, white half moon and silver stars, white sleeves, white cap

85 Own: Russell McGovern
Trn: Larry Rivelli (22-6-3-5)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (32-3-5-3) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $15,211 Turf: 16 4 3 2 $102,510
2025: 7 2 1 0 $31,848 AllWeather:13 5 3 2 $124,584
Life: 42 9 9 6 $269,723 Distance: 16 5 3 1 $111,997

Track: 9 4 1 1 $72,492
27Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¸¼ 4g Clm 5000 74 74-97 7 9½¢ 7º£ 3¸ 1«¬ 1½¡ Prescott R A 120 L *1.00 Silver Quarters120½¡ Royally Bitter120¸¡ Basscoat115¡ 3-4p,bid 3/16,drew off 12
14Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 79 48-70 2 10¼¢ 10¾¢ 9¾¢ 7¼¡ 5¼£ Prescott R A 121 L *1.24 Gucci Man121¸ Creek123¸¡ Company You Keep114¶ ins,6p btw 3/16,mildly 11
17Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¹¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 79 78-87 4 10¶^ 10¿ 6¸£ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Prescott R A 121 L *.77 Nip N Tuck121¨μ Silver Quarters121¶¡ Grimes121¸¢ 5-6p2nd,rallied,missed 11
17Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12»¶ 1:37»¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 83 49-92 5 8¼¢ 9¼¢ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Prescott R A 121 L *2.58 Silver Quarters121¨μ Underdressed121¹ Indy Lyon121¡ gamely to wire 12
26Oct25 Haw5 gd p 7K»¸ :24º¸ :48¾» 1:32^» 3g SOC 7500/15000 83 60-74 5 9 6»¡ 6»¡ 7¼£ 5¼£ Santos A 122 fL 12.40 Wicked Suprise124¸£ River Redemption122¨μ Syntactic122¹¡ wins,angle 6p str,1pace 12
28Sep25 Haw6 fm p 1m»¸ :46¸º 1:11^¶ 1:36¸¹ 3g SOC 5000/10000 82 73-87 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 2£ Santos A 122 fL 2.70 Commissioner Oscar124£ Silver Quarters122¸¡ Temper Tantrum122¡ 3w/4w,strong rally str 7

6
2-1 Black

Gucci Man 78 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Laoban - Fashion Commands by Old Fashioned, NY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

77 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (46-5-2-6)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 123

2026: 3 2 1 0 $32,422 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,883
2025: 12 2 4 2 $37,173 AllWeather:10 4 3 1 $71,361
Life: 28 5 7 2 $95,610 Distance: 15 4 3 1 $63,415

Track: 10 4 3 1 $71,361
26Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:40¶¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 73 79-93 4 4¸ 4¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Morales E 121 L 7.89 Gucci Man121º¡ Faster121¸ Tiverton121¶¡ ins,loomd 5/16,cleared 8
14Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¿ 1:14¹¿ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 72 67-82 9 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ Morales E 121 L 3.61 Gucci Man121¸ Creek123¸¡ Company You Keep114¶ stalk 3p,bid 3/16,edge 11

Claimed by Estvanko, Christina and Scott, Margo from Castanon Jose G. for $8,000, Castanon Jose G. - Trainer
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 73-81 7 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ Morales E 123 L 5.27 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ ins,rail bid,duel,miss 10
19Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¹ 1:13½¾ 1:46¶» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 71 57-71 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ PadronBarcenas J 121 L 3.90 Gucci Man121¹ Stellar Lute121¶¡ Sticky Note121¸ chased, pulled clear 8
22Oct25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»º 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 70 65-71 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 5º 5¼ 3½¢ Castanon J L 122 fL 3.60 Cause a Ruckus122»¡ Firewater Jake122¶£ Gucci Man122¨μ pressed,gained show 9
03Oct25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47º^ 1:13¹¹ 1:40^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 68 74-67 2 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Castanon J L 123 L *1.80 Raison Karter123¨© Gucci Man123¸¡ El Franco123¸£ trkd,rail bid,good try 8

7
15-1Orange

Bay Street Money 69¢ (L)
B.g.9 Street Sense - Collect the Cash by Dynaformer, KY
Black, gold yoke and 'CGS', gold chevrons on sleeves, black and gold cap

83 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb and Nice Guys Stables (Steve Spie
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (1-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (134-15-8-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 4 7 1 $361,252
2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,400 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $7,560
Life: 31 4 8 1 $374,012 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $163,453

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :47º¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¶¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 77 75-63 9 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶¸ 7¶¼ Corujo W 121 L 5.60 What Does It Take121º¢ Gangly123¡ Sweet Spite121¹¢ chased 4 wide, tired 9
11Oct25 Med3 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :47¸» 1:11¾¹ 1:36½¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 79 92-89 2 6½ 6¹£ 7¹£ 5¶£ 5¸ Marin S 120 L *3.20 Create Trouble120¶ Bar Fourteen120£ Be Here118«¬ wlack room 1/16,steady 9
19Sep25 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :50¶^ 1:13¿^ 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 46-87 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸£ 3¸¡ 2¶ Cruz A 120 L 3.80 Shogun Be Fast120¶ Bay Street Money120¶ Consultant120£ inside, rail rally 6
23Aug25 Mth9 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :48¿¾ 1:12½^ 1:38¶½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 72-80 3 4º 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¢ 6¼£ Vargas, Jr. J A 121 L 3.70 Citizen K121¨μ Bring Me a Check121¶ Jades Jay121¸ 2w, no threat 7
03Jan25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¾ 1:10¶¾ 1:38½^ 4g SOC 12500 - N 95-81 1 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 6¹ 5»¡ 4¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 4.60 Tidal Forces118¶£ Navy Cross118º Icelander120¸¡ tracked4p,no factor 6
08Dec24 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:12^¼ 1:42¸¼ 3g SOC 12500 - N 61-87 6 4¸¡ 5¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 3.80 Icelander118¶ Bay Street Money121¸ Shankar123º¡ rated2-3p,ran on place 6
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Pen 4F ft :46.1b 1/15 28 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.1b 6/50 14 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 8/54 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 23/63

8
20-1 Pink

Sagittarius 64¢ (L)
B.g.6 Empire Maker - More Chocolate by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, orange 'AM', orange sleeves, black cap

71 Own: Carmino Nocero
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

GERARDO CORRALES (52-7-7-6) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $899 Turf: 11 3 2 1 $74,284
2025: 12 2 2 1 $46,763 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $2,980
Life: 28 3 4 3 $117,280 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $38,362

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,980
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000-c 73 62-64 12 9¶¶ 9¾£ 9½£ 10¾¢ 10¶^¢ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 8.49 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ 3p,7p3/16,no factor 12

Claimed by Nocero Carmino from Williams, Colby, Webb, Thomas and Earlywine, Brent for $5,000, Williams Colby - Trainer
18Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:14»¼ 1:40¿º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 73 93-59 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 6»¢ 9¶¿¡ Machado L 120 bL 19.72 Mucho Mojo120¶£ Tres Soles120¨© Streamsong120¶¢ wins trio,fade,stdy3/16 10
17Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¹¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 75 90-75 11 8¿¢ 7»¡ 7¹ 8º¢ 9½¡ Bermudez S E 121 bL 7.51 Nip N Tuck121¨μ Silver Quarters121¶¡ Grimes121¸¢ 3p, no impact 11

Claimed by Williams Colby from Geraci, Tim, Vieth, Wayne and Collier, Doug for $8,000, Grubbs Jamie L. - Trainer
18Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :46¶¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:44^¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 79 87-70 3 3» 3¿¡ 3¼¡ 4»¡ 5¶¶£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 5.30 Shankar121¼¡ Count of Amazonia121¡ My Brother Keith121¸ nothing left stretch 10
05Dec25 TP4 ft o 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:10½¾ 1:49½¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 77 71-68 8 7º¢ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5º¡ Bermudez S E 121 bL 12.41 I Lucked Out121¸ Righthere Rightnow121¨μ Tres Soles121¨© 3wd bid hung late 10
05Nov25 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :46»¾ 1:10½¾ 1:41º» 3g Clm 12500cnd 77 83-84 3 6¹¡ 6» 5¹¡ 2¶ 1¹ Bermudez S E 121 bL 7.50 Sagittarius121¹ Born Flashy121¶ Gagliardi121¨μ wrail,blkd,sted1/4,surg 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. Six And One Half Furlongs
(All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Screeched In 49¢ (L)
B.f.3 Cloud Computing - Wooded Path by Tizway, KY
Beige and red halves, beige sleeves, red cap

51 $15,000 Own: Maple Lane Farm (Steve Conboy)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (13-0-1-0)

JOHNATHON CURTSINGER (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,175 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $392
2025: 2 0 0 0 $850 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,633
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,025 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,633
25Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^^ 1:15^¾ 1:41»¶ 3 k½Msw 48000 50 68-41 3 4¶¡ 5º 8¾ 10¶¸ 9¸»£ Garcia M 120 L 31.78 Rhythm Lady120¾ Quality View120º¢ Great Kerry Lee120» 2-3p,5p5/8,chsd,faded 11
12Feb26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¿ 1:14¾¶ 1:40½¶ 3 k Msw 100000 45 76-61 11 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 8¾£ 10¶¿¢ Machado D 120 L 90.94 Mother Green120»£ South Philly Slide120¸¢ Royally Sassy120¶ press 4-2w,wknd btw1/4 12
26Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 k½Msw 48000 41-53 7 4 6¼ 5¼ 5»¡ 7¾¡ Peterson F 119 41.52 Bresha119¶£nSouth Philly Slide119¹¢nPrincess Woejee119¹¢ midpack 2p-ins, no bid 12
16Aug25 Elp7 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶» :46¿¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:35¿¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 64-49 10 9¼£ 9»£ 9¹¢ 8» 7¶¸¡ Lanerie C J 119 f 69.10 I've Got the Honey119¹£ Clssic Glide119¸¢ Terin'up My Heart119¶¡ 2-3p,wait 1/4,no factr 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 28/40

2
20-1 White

Loving Mischief 45¢ (L)
B.f.3 Global Campaign - Loving Promise by Into Mischief, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

45 $15,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and S
Trn: Genaro Garcia (43-0-7-9)

XAREL FORDE (69-5-6-9) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,598 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,282
2025: 3 0 0 1 $7,625 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $3,598
Life: 6 0 0 2 $11,223 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,282

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,598
14Feb26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :49¸½ 1:14º^ 1:42º^ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 48 49-27 4 10¾ 10¾¢ 11¶¼ 11¶¹ 11¸¾¢ Machado D 120 L 15.34 Cady Hill120» Stay Beautiful120¶¡ Lady Faye120¶¢wchecked btw start, ins 12
17Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :47¸½ 1:14¸º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46 76-57 2 7 5¶¢ 5¹ 5º 3¹ Machado D 120 L 18.52 Carol's Melody120¶ Mamarsha120¸ Loving Mischief120¨©w2p,clip heels1/4,6pupr 11
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 45 65-29 2 9»¢ 10»¡ 10»¡ 11¿¡ 10¸º£ Barbosa C 120 L 29.06 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢ wbump gate/steadied st 11
28Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47¶¼ 1:12¿º 2 k Mcl 20000-c 47 71-59 6 4 6º¡ 7½¢ 6¼ 5º£ Gaffalione T 119 3.73 Lady Upstart119¶¡ Divine Celina119¨© Little Value Added119¨μ 3p,shift out,moved up 8

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc, O'Rielly, Brian, Link, Matt and Little, Alfred from Heiligbrodt, L. William and Corinne for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
16Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¿ :46¾^ 1:13º¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 55-38 9 1 6¶£ 4º¡ 4» 3¾¢ Asmussen K J 119 9.48 Wrong Shoes119» Lel Ditty119¹¢ Loving Mischief119¡ 4-5p,drift out1/8,mild 11
07Sep25 KD1 fm p 6K¶» :22»¶ :46^¶ 1:15½º 2 k½Msw 100000 50-54 9 6 9¾ 9¾£ 9¶^ 10¶¶ Morales E 119 41.58 Valala119¶¢ Struck At Midnight119£ Gorrono Ranch119¶£ 3-4w,swung 6w,no rally 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ind 4F wf :52b 2/2

3
10-1 Blue

Noulikeabook 41¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Lemon Dancer by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, black horsehead, black diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

50 $15,000 Own: CDI Thoroughbreds (Chase Desilets)
Trn: Tim Girten (14-2-3-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,747 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,149 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $4,747
Life: 4 0 1 1 $13,896 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,969

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,747
27Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :23¶¿ :48¹½ 1:01º¼ 3 k Mcl 7500-c 42 47-69 11 6 5¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Achard A 120 L *2.89 Mo Indian Lady115¶¢ Noulikeabook120¨μ Earl's Lady120¡ roused 4p,bid,outkckd 11

Claimed by CDI Thoroughbreds from FriendStable, LLC for $7,500, Ennis John - Trainer
21Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :52½¸ 1:18¾¼ 1:44»¿ 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 45 12-6 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 10½¡ 10¹º¢ Sheehy D 120 L 5.58 Bay West120£ Figurine120«¬ Souperrazzledazzle120«¬ stalked ins,wknd,eased 10
21Nov25 CD10 sys 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¿º 1:12¿½ 2 k½Msw 92000 101-69 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 7»¢ Beschizza A 119 10.89 Fizzy Lass119£ Fleeting Moon119£ Legal Lightning119¶¢ press 3pbtw,faded 1/16 9
10Oct25 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :22¼¶ :46¼» 1:18¹¶ 2 k½Msw 85000 57-66 11 2 5¸£ 3¡ 3º¡ 3¿ Beschizza A 119 31.28 Camila Catalina119º¡ Mighty Nora119º¡ Noulikeabook119¶¡ brk out,4-3w,bid,outkk 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :53.4b 51/51 21 Feb 26 Ttc 3F ft :38b 16/31 13 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 15/22 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 30/42

4
15-1 Yellow

Rosenvold 41¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Rosengaard by Istan, KY
Grey, maroon emblem, maroon sleeves, grey cap

46 $15,000 Own: Mina Von Voss
Trn: Michael Evans, II (15-1-1-1)

ROLANDO ARAGON (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,795 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,424
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,424 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,795
Life: 5 0 0 0 $5,219 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $314

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,795
11Mar26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :23¹» :47¿¹ 1:13¸º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 41 37-53 7 4 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¹£ Aragon R 120 13.01 Mamarsha120¶¡ Juanita Mychiquita120¶ American Mink113¶¢ 2p,aim,outkck,lack bid 9
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 37 50-50 2 12 11º¡ 7¶¡ 10¿¢ 10¶^¡ Roman C 120 18.56 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡woff slow/bmpd st,5-7wd 12
24Jul25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¹¿ :47^½ :59¾º 2 k Msw 14000 58-41 9 7 8º¢ 7¼¡ 5º¡ 5º¢ Aragon R 119 b 10.00 In the Aggregate119£ The Little Sultana119¨μ Dos Amores114¹ very wide, no rally 9
04Jul25 Ind3 fm p 7Kº» :23¼^ :48^¾ 1:30¸¹ 2 k Msw 32000 59-42 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¹¡ 4¶¶¡ Aragon R 120 b 9.70 Red Beretta120¶¢ Mokuren120»¡ Authentic Angel120º£ awk,dueled,gave way 5
19Jun25 CD1 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :22¶¿ :45¶¼ :56¿¾ 2 k Msw 120000 41-37 3 5 7» 8¾¡ 8¿¢ 7¶» Aragon R 119 b 82.17 Meringue119¨μ Delightful Darling119¡ Second City Saint119º£ wlean in/bmp st,3p turn 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 8/99 22 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/16 12 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 2/5 a5 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.3b 1/18

5
7-2 Green

Shez Twisted 58¢ (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Limited View by Freedom Child, KY
Black, hot pink 'RIP MOMMA' and ribbon, hot pink ribbons on sleeves, black cap

55 $15,000 Own: Colby Williams
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (201-35-21-33) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,813 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,200
2025: 7 0 5 1 $34,628 AllWeather:4 0 3 0 $18,187
Life: 9 0 5 2 $37,441 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,187
12Feb26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¼¸ 1:14¾½ 1:42¶¸ 3 k Mcl 20000 (30-20) 61 111-41 5 1¹ 1½ 1¡ 6¼¡ 9¸¸¡ Rodriguez W A 118 L 4.48 Firebird Suite120¹£ Got Gone120¶¢ My Secret Dreams120¸¡ overhauled 1/4,stopped 11
14Jan26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¾ :46¼¶ 1:13º¾ 3 k Msw 24300 64 75-46 2 4 2¶¡ 2º 3¹¡ 3½ Aragon R 122 L *1.70 Motown Story122¸¢ Tale of Lemonbelle117º£ Shez Twisted122¸¢ inside,chased,weakend 8
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 65 52-69 10 2 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Rodriguez W A 120 *.90 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨© sprint clear/no match 11

Claimed by Williams Colby from Patricia's Hope LLC and Down The Stretch Racing Stables, Inc. (Larry Rivelli) for $15,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
05Oct25 Haw1 fm p 5f»^ :22¸¾ :45»^ :58¸¶ 2 k Msw 31000 64 103-68 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Loveberry J 119 *.50 Then Now 'n Always119«¬ Shez Twisted119¼£ Ava Rose119«¬ clear, failed to last 6
28Jul25 Ind4 sysu 5f¹^ :22¹¾ :46¾¿ 1:00½¼ 2 k Msw 32000 72-50 2 1 1¹ 1»¡ 1¹ 3¹£ Loveberry J 120 b *.40 Emily's Joy120¶£ Great Kerry Lee120¸ Shez Twisted120¡ clear,couldn't last 7
04Jul25 Pid4 ft o 5fº^ :22¹¾ :45¼¸ :57»½ 2 k Msw 30000 80-62 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Morales P 120 b *1.00 Strike D' Oro120¹¢ Shez Twisted120¶¢ Blazing Brat120¸ outkicked, 2d best 6
15Jun25 Haw1 ft 4K»^ :22¾» :46^¿ :52¹¼ 2 k Msw 30000 77-56 4 1 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 2½¢ Loveberry J 119 b 1.60 Kickin119½¢ Shez Twisted119«¬ Tum Tap119»¡ broke sharp,held place 6
03Jun25 Pid1 ft o 4Kº^ :21¾¾ :45¾º :52¸^ 2 Msw 30000 76-72 4 3 1º -- 1¸¡ 2¶£ Gallardo A A 119 b *.60 Fistfulofmoney120¶£ Shez Twisted119¼£ Go Simple120¸£ wpace,weaken late 4
15May25 CD2 ft 5f»» :22¹¸ :45¹¿ :58¶º 2 k Msw 120000 82-50 4 2 1¶ 3¶¡ 3» 6¶¸¡ Loveberry J 119 b *.77 Color Comin' In119¹ Americathegreat119¼ Nanzig119¶£ bmp,headd btw5/16,wknd 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.2b 22/37 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 23/42

6
3-1 Black

Hope Rising 46¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Hard Spun - Sugarandice by Dixie Union, KY
Green, blue diamonds, green cap

56 $15,000 Own: Randall L. Bloch and John Seiler
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (13-2-3-4)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (27-5-5-3) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,745 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,761 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $6,607
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,506 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,644

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,607
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35 80-67 7 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸¡ Leparoux J R 120 bL 5.62 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ ins,collard1/8,hld plc 12
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 43-61 2 8¾ 10º¢ 8»£ 6¼ 5¾£ Leparoux J R 120 11.58 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ never a menace 12
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 ---39 4 12 11¸^ 11¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¶º Leparoux J R 119 f 40.10 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢woff slow,ins,no impact 12
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.0b 2/3 19 Feb 26 Skyo 4F gd :50b 3/4 12 Feb 26 Sky o 4F gd :50.2b 2/2 23 Jan 26 Skyo 4F gd :50.0b 10/16

7
5-2 Orange

Belle of Liberty 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Hiding by Posse, MD
Yellow, pink 'D' emblem, pink bars on sleeves, pink and yellow cap

61 $15,000 Own: Scott and Evan Dilworth
Trn: Joe Sharp (58-11-11-6)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (79-14-14-7) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $962
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,582 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $8,582 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 FG6 fm p½ 5K»¾ :21¾¾ :45½¶ 1:03¾¶ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 54 75-57 4 2 3¶ 2¶ 5¼ 6¶¶¡ Curtis B 120 bL 5.80 Clawless Brit120¸£ Veracious120¨μ Napping120¡ tracked 2p, gave way, 11
25Jan26 FG4 sys 6f½¾ :22¹½ :46¹¼ 1:12¶½ 3 k Moc 50000 42 88-67 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¹£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 2.60 Huck's Agenda120¹£ Belle of Liberty120¨μ Ribadeo120¸¢ vied, edged, yielded 6
19Dec25 FG7 fm p 5Kºº :21¼½ :45^¶ 1:03½^ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 86-70 1 1 1«¬ 2¸ 3¸ 6¸ Curtis B 120 bL 4.90 P. O. S. H. Posh120¡ Mo Town Renee120«¬ Look At Me Nah120¨© 4w, no closing bid 10
28Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½¶ :47ºº 1:13¼º 1:46¶¸ 2 k Msw 54000 87-23 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¹º Lopez P 120 bL *1.30 Pashmina120¶^£ Lit Up120º£ Gwen to Win120«¬ pace, retreat, eased 6
11Oct25 Kee5 gd p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹¶ :44¿¹ 1:03¶½ 2 k Msw 110000 77-67 5 5 6º¡ 6¹£ 6»¡ 8¼¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 10.67 Map of the Moon119¨μ Yaudacity119¨μ Triskelion119¶¢ 3p,4-5p upr,gave way 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :52.2b 47/51 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 74/99 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 19/33 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 40/86

8
12-1 Pink

Mother Lode¢ (L)
B.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Oro Blanco by Hold for Gold, KY
Black, red mountain, red cap

55 $15,000 Own: Everest Stables, Inc. (Jeffrey L. Nielsen)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (6-1-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (37-2-3-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 1 0 0 0 $314 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $314

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
26Feb26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹^ :47»¹ 1:20¼º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 79-55 9 3 3¨μ 6¶¡ 7º£ 6¾¢ Barbosa C 120 fL 36.76 Finance Finance120¸¡ Hope Rising120¶¡ Mamarsha120¡ chased 2wbtw,no menace 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Cdt 3F ft :37b 4/7 18 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4bg 6/12 10 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :52.1b 31/32 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 23/33

9
9-2 Aqua

Hardly Ready¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 More Than Ready - Hard Legacy by Hard Spun, KY
Orange, yellow 'W' belt, yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

53 $15,000 Own: Williamson Racing, LLC (Henry Williamson)
Trn: William E. Morey (33-4-4-7)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (24-3-3-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿¹ :46º¹ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 11-53 4 6 6½ 6¾ 6¶^ 5¾¢ Geroux F 122 bL 3.80 900 Flamingo Star122¸¢ Olivia122¶¢ Sugar Reign122¸£ wstep slw,ins,no factor 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 42/116 6 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 32/35 27 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 41/55 31 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2hg 19/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Screeched In will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. Six And One Half Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Rippin 47¢ (L)
B.g.3 Silver State - Juliette Ava by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, green dot sash, green sleeves, green cap

64 $30,000 Own: Anthony Spinazzola and Nicolby Racing Stable, LLC (J
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (13-2-3-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (143-14-20-23) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,752 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,375 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,752
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,127 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,752

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,752
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 40 64-69 9 8 10¼¢ 8º£ 5» 4»£ Ramos J D 120 L 8.12 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ 5p,closer 1/4,flattend 11
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 98-71 7 6¹¡ 6¸£ 12¾¢ 12¶¶ 12¶¼¢ Saez L 120 bL 25.80 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ track btw, retreat 1/8 12
19Oct25 Kee4 sysu 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:14¹» 1:47º¹ 2 Msw 110000 41-51 3 9»£ 7»£ 7º 7¾ 6¶º¢ Ramos J D 119 b 49.48 Exosome119¡ Prince of Light119½¡ Clark's Corner119¨© step slw st,2p,5-6p2nd 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 20/116 13 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 28/49 a23 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/24 15 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 10/16

2
8-1 White

Circle the Storm¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Union Rags - Square Peggy by Square Eddie, KY
White, blue windmill, blue cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing (Travis Boersm
Trn: Anna Navarrete (8-0-2-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (201-35-21-33) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.2bg 2/3 2 Mar 26 Skyo 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/2 a21 Feb 26 Skyo 4F ft :49bg 1/3 14 Feb 26 Skyo 4F ft :48.1b 2/12

3
5-2 Blue

Vino Subito 59
B.c.3 Vino Rosso - Tiz Josselyn by Tiznow, NY
Navy, gold diamonds, navy blocks on gold sleeves, navy cap

59 $30,000 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing (Jonathon J. Marsico, Louis J.
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (19-2-0-5)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (12-0-0-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,399 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,581 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $4,782
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,980 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,854

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,782
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 53 99-78 4 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¢ Emigh C A 120 15.93 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ stalk ins,chased well 11
02Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹º :45¿» 1:17¿½ 3 ½Msw 48000 46 104-48 1 6 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¹ 4¶¼ Contreras L 120 L 9.16 Gnome120¹ Section120¨μ Gentleman Jim120¶¸£ ins,headed upr,faded 11
11Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21º¹ :45¹¿ 1:10¾¸ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 19-70 4 10 10¶¹ 9¼¢ 7º£ 6º£ Emigh C A 120 21.19 Mom's Spaghetti120¨μ U Jheremy120¨© Eske Castle120¶¢ wterrible st, improved 11
05Nov25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46¶¿ 1:11½º 2 Mcl 30000 78-46 1 3 1¶ 4¹¡ 5¼£ 6¶¶£ Emigh C A 119 5.91 Dr Fenn119¸ Two Seven O119¸¡ War Munny119º¡ ins winner,no mtch5/16 7
03Oct25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22º» :46¹½ 1:19¼» 2 Mcl 50000 81-40 3 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 6¼ 9¶¹£ Emigh C A 119 53.40 Perfect Audible119¨μ Mountain High119¨μ State Conceal119¡ bmpd btw,ins pair 3/8 11
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 6/14 13 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 7/8 7 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 43/77 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :52.1b 116/121

4
3-1 Yellow

Captain Gabe (L)
Ch.c.3 Instagrand - Old Valyria by Old Forester, FL
Orange, royal blue 'AJ', royal blue cap

82 $30,000 Own: ERJ Racing, LLC (Erik Johnson), Chris Ballesteros, Nei
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (17-2-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $15,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $15,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01May25 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ :52»¿ 2 Msw 120000 80-82 2 2 3¸ -- 1«¬ 2¶£ Saez L 119 13.56 Mercilesanihilator119¶£ Captain Gabe119«¬ Blinging It Back119¹¡ ins,bid3w,duel,svd plc 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Cdt 3F ft :36.4bg 2/7 8 Mar 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/10 27 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2bg 4/16 19 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/16

5
15-1 Green

Race for Cover (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Midnight Storm - Feline Forum by Medaglia d'Oro, PA
Blue and green diagonal halves, blue sleeve, green sleeve, blue and green cap

39 $25,000 Own: Huntertown Farm, LLC (Heinz J. Steinmann)
Trn: Jake S. Radosevich (6-1-1-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $359 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $359
Life: 1 0 0 0 $359 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $359

Track: 1 0 0 0 $359
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 85-39 6 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 8¶^ 8¸^¡ Lagunes G 120 bL 40.29 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ 4p,faded 2wd btw 3/16 11
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 32/51 14 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 32/91 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3bg 14/81 17 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02bg 21/35

6
2-1 Black

Itchy 58¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Audible - Shaken Memories by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
White, white 'WEM' on red belt, white cap

71 $30,000 Own: Reed Carter
Trn: William E. Morey (33-4-4-7)

LUAN MACHADO (191-36-30-20) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $10,478 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $10,478
Life: 3 0 1 1 $12,278 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,009

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,478
25Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :47¶^ 1:20¸¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50 88-79 5 4 5¸£ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2£ Machado L 120 bfL 6.20 Muir Woods120£ Itchy120¡ Vino Subito120º¡ trck 3p,bid,kpt at bay 11
06Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 65-68 5 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ Forde X 115» bL 5.51 Mister Positivity120¨© Pelican Bay120¶ Itchy115¸¡ stalk 3w,bid,led,cght 12
14Sep25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼» :22»¹ :45¼» 1:03¼¼ 2 Mcl 50000 55-62 4 5 3¨μ 3¸ 3º¡ 4½¢ Carmona S 122 bf 16.00 A. P. Again122¶£ L Rankin122»¡ Trail Blaze117«¬ wbp st,3w,lost crop3/16 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :53.1b 116/116 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/121 9 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 4/13 2 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3bg 8/17

7
10-1Orange

Playonwords¢
Ch.g.3 Thousand Words - Naked Taco by Goldencents, KY
Blue, yellow belt, yellow stars on sleeves, blue cap

59 $30,000 Own: Andrew C. Ritter
Trn: Karyn Wittek (23-3-0-2)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,466 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,466
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,466 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,466
06Mar26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48^¹ 1:13½º 1:40¼¾ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 72-59 7 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4º Morales E 120 b 31.57 Veneno Futuro120¸ Blythes Ferry120«¬ Shirley's Boyz120¸ ins,rebid 2wbtw,yieldd 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3bg 10/31 14 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:04b 22/27 25 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:05.4b 17/17 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 26/73
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,700. (Includes $4,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races
Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Hilarious Affair 65¢ (L)
B.g.7 Practical Joke - Parisian Affair by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, black crown and gold bumblebee, black diamonds on gold sleeves, white cap

74 $5,000 Own: EKB Stables, LLC (Eric Bachinsky) and Brittany A. Van
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (19-2-0-5)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (12-0-0-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $623 Turf: 16 1 2 4 $99,599
2025: 8 1 1 0 $72,306 AllWeather:24 4 5 2 $186,150
Life: 41 5 7 6 $286,798 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $22,258

Track: 8 1 0 0 $54,576
06Mar26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¾ :45¾¹ 1:12^¾ 4g Clm 5000 66 64-67 5 6 4» 5¹¡ 8¹£ 6¼¢ Emigh C A 120 bL 4.14 Crowned Jewel120¶¡ English Tide120¡ Ready to Roll120¨© 2p,chsd3-5p btw1/8,yld 9
01Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22º^ :45¾¹ 1:11¶¶ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 67 7-64 5 12 12¶¶ 12¾¡ 12¾ 10¶¸¡ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 5.26 Killjoy116¸ All Jokes Aside121£ Inchon121£ wfidgetd/hesitatd start 12
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 82 47-42 8 10 8¹¡ 10»¡ 10¿£ 10¸^ Machado L 120 bL *1.07 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨μ Neoking120¨©wbobbled st, used up 10

Claimed by EKB Stables, LLC and Vanden Berg, Brittany A. from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $8,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
16Oct25 Baq7 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿½ :46¶^ 1:09»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 80 54-88 3 8 7¾ 7» 7¹ 6º¡ Rosario J 121 bL 6.85 Niagara Skyline123¶ Alan Turing120¶£ Innate123¶¡ ins turn,needed more 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 83/124 13 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/8 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 71/81

2
6-1 White

Ready to Roll 59¢ (L)
B.g.9 City Zip - One for London by Eskendereya, KY
Gold, purple 'V', purple sleeves, gold cap

64 $5,000 Own: Laura Almaraz-Garcia
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (5-0-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (143-14-20-23) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,413 Turf: 24 2 4 6 $75,175
2025: 7 0 0 2 $11,011 AllWeather:7 1 0 2 $17,927
Life: 48 5 5 12 $190,721 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $16,188

Track: 7 1 0 2 $17,927
06Mar26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¾ :45¾¹ 1:12^¾ 4g Clm 5000 62 61-77 4 4 5»¡ 7»¢ 7¸£ 3¸ Ramos J D 120 bL 10.71 Crowned Jewel120¶¡ English Tide120¡ Ready to Roll120¨© chs 5-6p,ran on,up shw 9
10Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :47^¾ 1:19^» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 56 74-54 8 2 4¸¡ 6¸£ 8¶^ 8¶½ Machado L 121 bL 9.75 High Strike121«¬ Sydney Street121¶£ Prichard121¹¢w4p,faded/stdy btw 1/4 9
02Oct25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35^¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 63 76-57 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 3º 9¶¹ 9¶¼ Lebron V 122 bL 6.90 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ stalk ins-2w,empty 10
17Sep25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :44½» 1:09½¼ 3g Str 12500cnd 79-60 4 4 4¹¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶¿ Morales E 121 bL 38.12 Shape Note121«¬ Turn Up the Trees121¶ Busk123¹ bumped start,3p,outrun 5
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 2/24 a21 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 1/17 13 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 5/13 a27 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/5

3
20-1 Blue

Ready Pursuit 63¢ (L)
B.g.7 Klimt - Ready Love by More Than Ready, KY
Hunter green, purple cross sashes, black 'RG', purple cap

66 $5,000 Own: Reina E. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (24-3-3-3) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,468 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $12,436
2025: 15 1 2 1 $22,636 AllWeather:23 1 3 0 $36,096
Life: 59 4 6 5 $150,055 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $20,592

Track: 23 1 3 0 $36,096
27Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¹ 1:14½¶ 1:41¿¶ 4g Clm 5000 64 67-71 1 8¿¡ 8½¢ 8½£ 9¼£ 9¼ Antongeorgi III W 120 bfL 47.55 Burning Leaves115«¬ Nip N Tuck120¨μ Race Day Rebal115¸ ins,6p3/16,no factor 12
06Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½¶ 4g Clm 5000 59 46-78 2 9 10¼£ 10¿¢ 7¼¢ 4¼ Antongeorgi III W 120 bfL 67.98 Zoombie120¹¡ Mister Kelly120¶¡ Zaddy121¶ slow early,3-6p,rally 11
09Jan26 TP4 ft o 5f»^ :22¹^ :45¼» :58¾¿ 4g Clm 5000 60 40-54 11 9 10»£ 9¿ 7¼£ 8¼£ Burgos A 120 bfL 16.22 Prince of Pennies115¸£ For Mama120¸¢nTrue Jedi120¶¢ 3p-ins, no menace 11
20Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :45¼¿ 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 61 33-72 1 12 12¼ 10½¡ 9¼¡ 6¾£ Burgos A 120 bfL 36.63 Mahoney Road120½¢ Taillights120¨μ Black White N Gold115¨© step slow,swung 7p3/16 12

4
4-1 Yellow

Crowned Jewel 58¢ (L)
B.g.5 Bernardini - Pride's Gold by Animal Kingdom, KY
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

68 $5,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (22-2-4-3)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (111-9-7-12) 123

2026: 4 1 0 0 $13,714 Turf: 11 5 1 0 $55,067
2025: 9 3 1 0 $37,415 AllWeather:10 2 2 2 $33,014
Life: 32 7 4 2 $96,452 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $13,714
06Mar26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¾ :45¾¹ 1:12^¾ 4g Clm 5000 57 44-81 9 1 7¾ 6» 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 24.68 Crowned Jewel120¶¡ English Tide120¡ Ready to Roll120¨© 3-5p,rallied,drove pst 9
20Feb26 TP4 ft o 5f»^ :22¿^ :47¸^ :59½¹ 4g Clm 5000 60 53-54 9 5 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 7½¢ 7¶^ Villarreal O 120 bL 12.00 Wauhatchie120¸ Ahumado120¨μ Outkissed120¶ chased 5-6p, tired 10
17Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14¶½ 1:41¹¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 64 108-59 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 11¾¡ 11¾£ 11¶½¢ Villarreal O 121 bL 26.26 Nip N Tuck121¨μ Silver Quarters121¶¡ Grimes121¸¢ duel ins foe,wknd 7/16 11
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 79-59 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 7¼¢ 7¶º¡ Garcia M 121 bL 28.21 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ prompt 2wbtw,faded5/16 10

5
7-2 Green

On Palm Sunday 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Summer Front - On Oaks Day by Malibu Moon, NY
Red, black 'JDD' on white triangle, black diamonds on sleeves, red cap

72 $5,000 Own: Joseph D. Davis
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 120

2026: 4 1 0 1 $16,094 Turf: 20 1 3 2 $47,976
2025: 9 1 2 0 $23,318 AllWeather:8 2 2 1 $37,064
Life: 31 3 5 3 $87,580 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $15,365

Track: 8 2 2 1 $37,064
11Mar26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¾ :47^¾ 1:19¼» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 67 42-51 8 2 7¹¢ 7¹£ 7¼ 6¶¶£ Contreras L 121 bL 3.04 Neoking121¸£ Jazzole121¸£ Ahumado121¶¢ 5-4p,6p3/16,no menace 8
07Feb26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22½º :46½» 1:19½¶ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 71 45-77 1 8 8¾ 7º¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ De La Cruz F 123 bL 3.77 Sydney Street121¨© Prichard121¶ On Palm Sunday123¹¡ gain 4w,bid,vie,flatnd 8
21Jan26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :47º^ 1:20¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 85-84 7 8 8º 6¸£ 1¡ 1º£ De La Cruz F 121 bL 4.71 On Palm Sunday121º£ Bet On Bret121¶¡ Catalina Cat121¡ trck 5p,bid 3/16,clear 11
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 38-72 10 4 10»¢ 6¹¢ 7º£ 4¹¢ De La Cruz F 121 bL 5.84 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ 6-5p,6p upr,ran on 12
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ind 5F ft 1:04b 5/7 2 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/10 23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 8/14

6
5-1 Black

Hometown Hero 64¢ (L)
B.g.8 Into Mischief - Midnight Sweetie by Midnight Lute, KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

73 $5,000 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno)
Trn: Tito Moreno (12-1-0-1)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (72-5-4-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 0 2 2 $27,830
2025: 14 1 0 0 $25,708 AllWeather:9 1 1 0 $27,875
Life: 67 3 7 15 $192,416 Distance: 9 1 1 4 $48,546

Track: 9 1 1 0 $27,875
23Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¶» :45¶º 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 12500 62 68-87 6 11 10¶^ 10¶¶ 8¼£ 6º£ Mendoza A 115» bfL 130.33 Lord Majesty118¨μ Shipman120¨μ Dutch Mills120¸¡ step slow,5-7p,mvd up 11
12Nov25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23¸¹ :46¶¹ 1:17º¶ 3g Clm 16000 63 54-61 8 4 6¶£ 6» 6¼ 8¿¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bfL 94.47 Sutherland120¡ Born Flawless120º¢ Chryso Alogo120¸¢ 5w trip, retreated 8
12Oct25 Kee8 ft 7fº¹ :22½¶ :45¿¼ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 16000 64 22-68 1 9 9¶^ 9½¡ 9½£ 9¶¶¢ Leparoux J R 121 bfL 61.74 J J's Joker121¶ One Cool Dude121¸¡ Background121¡ brush start,2w,outrun 9
24Sep25 CD5 my 6f»^ :22º¸ :45¹½ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 12500 64 28-63 2 8 8¿ 8¾£ 8¼£ 7¾ Leparoux J R 121 bfL 62.86 Born Flawless121«¬ Ludwig121¶£ Kunshan Bridge121£woff slow/steady st,2p 8

7
6-1 Orange

Masen (GB) 66
B.g.8 Kingman (GB) - Continental Drift by Smart Strike, GB
Red, pink yoke, red cap

70 $5,000 Own: Nicole Szabo
Trn: Jordan Blair (24-2-2-3)

XAREL FORDE (69-5-6-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 5 2 3 $523,584
2025: 9 1 0 2 $19,061 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 6 2 5 $541,645 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $10,591

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 75 104-46 2 5 1«¬ 3¶ 8¶» 8¸¶ Hazlewood Y 118» 5.50 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ vied inside, faltered 8
22Nov25 Lrl2 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13^» 1:38^¾ 3g SOC 8000/12500 74 114-81 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 6¸£ Toledo J 123 5.80 Be Here114£ Kendama119¡ Go to the Kingdom123£ brk out,rush,drft 1/8 11
25Oct25 Lrl12 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :44¿½ 1:02»½ 3g SOC 20000/30000 81 127-53 4 2 2¶ 3¶ 10½£ 10¶¾ Marquez C 123 f 38.50 Where's Ray123¶¢ Cactus126¡ Swill123¹¢ press 2wd btw,tired 10
08Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45º» 1:11¸¹ 3g SOC 40000 - N 84 105-70 1 4 1¡ 2¶ 5¸ 7¶¶¢ Chuan M 122 29.20 Big Hat Willie122¡ Howgreatisnate125¶ Sheriff Ronnie125¶wpace, yield, stdy 1/8 7
Workout(s): a13 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 1/5 27 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :49b 9/16 21 Feb 26 Cdt 3F ft :36.4b 5/16

8
10-1 Pink

English Tide 63¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 English Channel - Precious Ruby by Aragorn (IRE), KY
Green, blue chevron, white 'H', green cap

69 $5,000 Own: Haley Hester
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

GABRIEL LAGUNES (17-1-1-1) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,623 Turf: 13 1 4 0 $26,540
2025: 12 2 2 0 $29,445 AllWeather:38 3 6 7 $79,811
Life: 56 4 10 7 $110,695 Distance: 11 1 1 4 $22,658

Track: 33 3 6 5 $74,136
06Mar26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¾ :45¾¹ 1:12^¾ 4g Clm 5000 66 74-78 3 2 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Lagunes G 120 bfL 35.12 Crowned Jewel120¶¡ English Tide120¡ Ready to Roll120¨© stalked 4p,bid,outkckd 9
20Feb26 TP4 ft o 5f»^ :22¿^ :47¸^ :59½¹ 4g Clm 5000 68 76-57 7 2 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6»¢ 6¾£ Morales E 120 bfL 11.73 Wauhatchie120¸ Ahumado120¨μ Outkissed120¶ prompt 2w-3p btw,faded 10
06Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½¶ 4g Clm 5000 67 70-68 10 3 7¹¢ 6º£ 6¼ 8¶^¡ Morales E 120 bfL 28.26 Zoombie120¹¡ Mister Kelly120¶¡ Zaddy121¶ 4p, tired 11
27Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 77 67-64 11 12 9»¢ 10¿¢ 10½£ 11¶¸£ Forde X 115» bfL 40.98 Empire's Best120¶¡ Noble Jon120«¬ Looking Good Lewis120¶¢ wfidgeted/off slow,ins 12

9
20-1 Aqua

Caballo Feliz 68¢ (L)
B.g.6 Runhappy - Cherry Lane by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
White, red 'JSR' on white ball, red blocks on white sleeves, red cap

64 $5,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc. (Jake S. Radosevich)
Trn: Jake S. Radosevich (6-1-1-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (58-4-7-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,022 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $8,319
2025: 13 1 3 2 $21,512 AllWeather:7 1 0 0 $14,261
Life: 33 3 5 4 $113,087 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,015

Track: 7 1 0 0 $14,261
03Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:13º¹ 1:40½» 4g Clm 5000 66 96-69 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 4½¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 19.96 Frosty the Soldier120º£ Mr. Peterkin120¶¡ Ransomware120¶ press 3w,led,gave way 11
23Nov25 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :47¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 61 75-76 8 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Aviles Y 123 bL 6.00 Beachwalker123¨μ Caballo Feliz123¹¢ Irish Declaration123º¢ dug in gamely, grabbed 8
05Nov25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¸» :45»^ 1:10»¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 63 40-40 3 4 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¶º 5¸^¢ De La Cruz F 121 bL 15.20 More Than Five121¸ Lord Majesty119¸¡ Yolo Santiago116¿¡ 3path,faded 7
24Sep25 Btp1 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»^ :45½¼ 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 41-68 4 1 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2¸ McKee J 123 bL 4.60 Karma Director123¸ Caballo Feliz123¹¢ Tom's Spirit123º¡ close up, evenly 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.3b 1/1 a23 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.0b 1/4

10
20-1 Purple

Dontkissdaminister 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Valiant Minister - Lipstick Traces by Orientate, FL
Blue, pink 'H' on white ball, pink bars on sleeves, blue cap

63 $5,000 Own: Eric Hale
Trn: Ronald T. Hale, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (122-7-11-15) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 8 1 2 0 $11,064 AllWeather:13 0 3 0 $17,796
Life: 31 5 7 2 $90,008 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,026
27Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¸¼ 4g Clm 5000 63 88-58 10 4¹¡ 4£ 2¸ 8¼¢ 11¸¹£ Bermudez S E 120 bL 24.01 Silver Quarters120½¡ Royally Bitter120¸¡ Basscoat115¡ trck 4p,prss 3p,wkn1/4 12
04Oct25 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¶¿ 1:14ºº 1:44½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 37-71 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2£ Murgia A 125 bL 2.90 Basscoat123£ Dontkissdaminister125º£ Take Charge d'Oro118º¢ set pace, held gamely 6
12Sep25 Btp1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :50¼¼ 1:15¸º 1:46¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 2-56 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ Murgia A 125 bL *.20 Dontkissdaminister125¸ Sargeant Barger125¶¿£ Streaky125º 5p2nd,duel,edge clr 5
28Aug25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :49^¼ 1:14^º 1:41^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 58-57 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 2¾ Murgia A 123 bL 3.20 Bobby's Gift118¾ Dontkissdaminister123¸£ Take Charge d'Oro123£ 4wd 1st turn,chased 6
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Ctt 4F ft :50.1b 1/1 a22 Jan 26 Ctt 4F ft :50b 1/4 2 Jan 26 Ctt 4F ft :50b 1/1 24 Dec 25 Ctt 4F ft :49.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Masen (GB) will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10) / $1
Minimum Jackpot 8

5 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $104,000. (Includes $55,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or Restricted
or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice At A Mile Or Over Since December 20
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Siesta Key 77¢ (L)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Cocoa Beach (CHI) by Doneraile Court, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

87 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (38-15-5-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,994 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $139,002
2025: 4 0 0 1 $59,439 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $10,086
Life: 8 2 0 1 $168,288 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $97,155

Track: 2 0 0 0 $10,086
20Feb26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49¹¸ 1:41»¶ 2:06½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 79 71-89 9 11¾ 11½¡ 11½ 6º£ 4» Machado L 124 bL 5.72 Tickled Quist124¸ Carcano124¡ Coiled124¸¡ ins,2-3p2nd,willingly 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 87/116 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 25/112 13 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 7/49 6 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 27/81

2
15-1 White

Izzy d'Oro 67¢ (L)
Ch.h.5 Get Stormy - Cologne by Horse Chestnut (SAF), KY
Blue and white diagonal quarters, blue and white diagonally quartered sleeves, white cap

79 Own: Isidoro Russo
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (6-1-1-1)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (27-5-5-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $101,175
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,950 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $42,000
Life: 10 2 0 0 $143,175 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $47,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jun25 Mth9 gd p 1N¶¼ :49¶º 1:13¼¼ 1:49½¾ 3g Stk - MonmouthL - 150k 106-63 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 6¶¾ 6¹º¢ Maldonado G 118 23.50 Redistricting118» Otago122¸ Atlast118¶¢ pressed, gave way 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Kee 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/13 6 Mar 26 Kee 5F ft 1:02b 14/16 27 Feb 26 Kee 5F ft 1:00.2b 4/9 20 Feb 26 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 5/48

3
15-1 Blue

Urban Planner 74¢ (L)
B.g.4 Street Boss - Interior Design by A.P. Indy, KY
White, green and yellow thirds, green shamrock, white cap

78 Own: Michael P. Cloonan, Eduardo Greco and Pat Greco
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (22-3-6-1)

LUAN MACHADO (191-36-30-20) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $748 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 5 2 0 0 $114,225 AllWeather:6 3 0 0 $131,432
Life: 8 3 0 0 $133,313 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $8,906

Track: 5 2 0 0 $113,432
20Feb26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :49¹¸ 1:41»¶ 2:06½¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 69 83-87 8 6º¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 6½ Corrales G 124 bL 30.74 Tickled Quist124¸ Carcano124¡ Coiled124¸¡ 2wbtw,chs ins1/4,yield 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/38 7 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.1b 34/39 16 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 4/4 10 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/7

4
10-1 Yellow

Special Justice 72¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Justify - Heavens Pulpit by Hansen, KY
Green, red and white inverted chevron, green sleeves, green cap

81 Own: Shaun McCarthy and Jerome P. Heitz
Trn: Thomas Molloy (9-3-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (113-10-9-14) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,017 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $29,940
2025: 4 1 1 0 $25,091 AllWeather:4 2 1 0 $89,085
Life: 10 3 3 0 $121,265 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,000

Track: 4 2 1 0 $89,085
26Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¿ 1:14¶» 1:39¿» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 63 64-94 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ Leparoux J R 125 bL 17.31 Special Justice125¹ Coalmoon125¨μ Really Good125¶ 2p,cleared 5/16,drivng 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 99/116 19 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 13/18 12 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 20/46 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 74/135

5
12-1 Green

Sugoi 78¢ (L)
B.g.9 Karakontie (JPN) - Timeless Spirit by Devil His Due, KY
Black, white 'R' in horseshoe, black cap

90 $40,000 Own: Anayeli Ramirez
Trn: Ismael Bahena (32-6-4-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (105-8-11-6) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $61,117 Turf: 19 5 4 1 $567,219
2025: 8 1 0 1 $171,252 AllWeather:14 5 2 1 $249,155
Life: 41 12 8 3 $914,937 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $128,729

Track: 14 5 2 1 $249,155
14Feb26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :47¼¿ 1:12¹º 1:45»¾ 4g Stk - DstCmndrB - 125k 82 94-56 7 7¹¡ 7»¡ 9¿£ 10¶¶ 10¸¾¢ Contreras L 122 b 31.40 Honor Marie120º¡ Baby Max120º¡ Swiss Slang120¡ 3p btwn,gave way 5p2nd 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/1 28 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 8/19 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 24/27

6
7-2 Black

Skyro 80¢ (L)
Ch.g.8 Verrazano - Tiz Ro by Hard Spun, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

96 $40,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Joe Sharp (58-11-11-6)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (79-14-14-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $10,047 Turf: 15 1 2 1 $130,336
2025: 9 1 0 0 $73,274 AllWeather:13 3 2 2 $194,950
Life: 35 6 4 3 $435,088 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $92,199

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,047
06Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:38»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 80 78-103 11 7¹ 6º¡ 4º 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Saez G 124 L 11.55 First Strike124¸¡ Ocean Atlantique124£ Skyro124¶ 3-2p,ran on,outkicked 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 109/116 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 48/112 a28 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 1/101 21 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 22/124

7
8-1 Orange

Big to Do 82¢ (L)
B.h.5 Cairo Prince - Tell Me Again by Majesticperfection, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

96 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (19-1-3-3)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (24-3-3-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $10,125 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $77,658
2025: 10 2 0 0 $120,530 AllWeather:6 1 0 2 $69,224
Life: 18 3 0 3 $184,535 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $87,371

Track: 5 1 0 2 $68,724
09Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37¾¾ 4g Alw 103000nw2$/x 80 63-99 2 8¼¡ 8¼£ 7»¡ 5¸£ 3£ Ramos J D 120 L 12.34 Baby Max120£ Read On120¨© Big to Do120¸¢ 5p2nd,rallied,miss plc 8

8
10-1 Pink

Friar Newton 84¢ (L)
B.g.5 Always Dreaming - Summerly by Summer Squall, KY
Royal blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

90 Own: Las Monjitas Stable (Camilo Bautista Palacio and Toma
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (32-6-5-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (201-35-21-33) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $63,495 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $26,906
Life: 12 3 1 1 $91,924 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $24,681

Track: 5 0 1 0 $26,906
06Feb26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:38»¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 82 75-91 3 5¶£ 8»¡ 9¿¡ 9¾£ 8¶^¡ Rodriguez W A 124 L 5.39 First Strike124¸¡ Ocean Atlantique124£ Skyro124¶ wstdy btw 4p11/16,2pbtw 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :52b 55/58 7 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 2/48 28 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 27/44 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 31/37

9
20-1 Aqua

Just a Fair Shake 66¢ (L)
B.c.4 Laoban - Ladymidtown by Midshipman, KY
White, lime and teal stripes, lime sleeves, lime cap

78 Own: LaShawna Lynch
Trn: Dale L. Romans (7-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (57-4-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,082 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,983
2025: 10 1 2 0 $136,403 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $5,082
Life: 13 2 2 1 $184,685 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $55,853

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,082
06Mar26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47ºº 1:11¿º 1:37¼¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 65 76-85 3 4» 4º 4º¡ 4¸ 4¾ Cheminaud V 124 L 9.03 Swiss Slang124»¢ The Great Oz124¶ Can't Hush This124¶£ 2w,chsd 3-2p2nd,no bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/3 19 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 3/16 12 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 22/27 21 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 8/18

10
4-1 Purple

Clyde's Got a Gun 82¢ (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Gone Theatrical by Theatrical (IRE), KY
White, royal blue stripes, white stripe on royal blue sleeves, white cap

104 Own: 100% Racing Stable, LLC (Phillip G. Creek, et al.)
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (9-1-0-1)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 4 2 $204,403
2025: 4 0 2 0 $57,514 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $43,815
Life: 16 2 4 2 $249,663 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $20,138

Track: 1 1 0 0 $43,815
18Aug25 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1L¶»¾ :47¸¸ 1:35¿¿ 1:59º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 105-101 2 4¾ 5¾ 6¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ Morales E 122 L *1.05 The Minkster122¸ Clyde's Got a Gun122¡ Fidget122¡ ins-2p,ran on,edge plc 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 1/1 21 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.3b 13/13 14 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 18/27 17 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03b 7/11

11
30-1 Gray

In a Jam 77¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Preservationist - Yankee Union by Yankee Gentleman, KY
White, red cardinal, red and black blocks on sleeves, white cap

89 $40,000 Own: David E. Miller
Trn: Jason G. Cook (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (69-9-8-10) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $8,070 Turf: 18 2 4 2 $289,430
2025: 8 0 0 1 $22,147 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $66,164
Life: 28 3 4 5 $376,818 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $63,441

Track: 3 0 0 0 $13,064
19Feb26 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¿ :45»¿ 1:18¸^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 81 99-85 3 5 4¹ 5¹£ 5»£ 4½¢ Correa Y L 124 fL 5.73 Rock N Roll Bolt124º¢ Bruhn124¸¢ Master Controller124£ ins,waitd 1/4,chsd btw 9

Claimed by Miller David E. from Geraldi Michael for $25,000, Danner Douglas W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 1/1 11 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 32/58

12
9-2 Lime

Bullard 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Gun Runner - Reve d'Amour by Warrior's Reward, KY
Blue, red diamonds, white sleeves, blue cap

93 Own: By Talla Racing, LLC (David M. Talla), St. Elias Stables
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (17-2-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $39,720 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $146,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $11,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 SA6 ft 7f¹» :22½½ :45^½ 1:21½¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 80 76-97 5 3 3¶¡ 5¹ 5½ 5½¢ Rispoli U 122 bL 3.60 1027 Midnight Mammoth124¨μ Pilot Commander124º Winterfell124¶£ stalked,4wd,weakened 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 26/32 8 Mar 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 52/115 28 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 15/68 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 19/82

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Army Officer 80¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Not This Time - Worth a Chance Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
White, red circled 'CB Racing' on horse emblem, red bars on sleeves, white cap

90 $40,000 Own: Ken Copenhaver
Trn: Michael J. Maker (74-13-4-16)

GERARDO CORRALES (52-7-7-6) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,710 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $196,675
2025: 6 1 1 1 $94,116 AllWeather:5 1 1 1 $67,540
Life: 16 3 3 2 $265,840 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $116,765

Track: 4 1 1 1 $66,540
28Feb26 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47º^ 1:10^¶ 1:38¾¾ 4g Aoc 62500cnd 80 85-94 11 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 8½ 10¿¢ Davis D 123 bL 41.60 Cruise the Nile121¸¢ Burnham Square123¡ Chapman's Peak121¶ chased 4wd, faded 12
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 5/24 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.3b 92/101 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 71/102 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 18/44

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Azoi 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Collected - Locket by Rosberg, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (32-6-4-1)

SUMMER PAULY (45-4-5-7) 119»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $8,441 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $26,685
2025: 11 2 0 2 $64,198 AllWeather:10 3 1 1 $75,450
Life: 22 3 3 4 $113,627 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $14,354

Track: 9 2 1 1 $57,450
07Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¶½ 1:13¸¹ 1:38¿¾ 4g SOC 15000 - N 80 61-82 5 6½¡ 6¾¡ 5¼ 5¼ 2¶^¡ Bermudez S E 121 L 6.22 I Lucked Out123¶^¡ Azoi121¸¡ Gold Foot121¶¢ shuffled st,3p,wllngly 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 7/19 21 Feb 26 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 7/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000
1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

J David 45¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 First Samurai - Summer Whites by Midshipman, KY
Purple, white bulldog emblem, purple cap

39 $30,000 Own: Robert Haley
Trn: John F. Hill, Jr. (8-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (105-8-11-6) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $912 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $13,501 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $11,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 CD10 sys 6f»^ :23¹¿ :47º¼ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 30000 57 43--- 5 1 9½¢ 10¶¹ 10¶¾ 10¹»¡ Trejos J 120 L 34.14 Sand Street120¨μ Wobbegong120¶¢ City of Life120»¢ falter btw early,outrn 10
30Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¹ :46»^ 1:11»½ 36 Msw 14000 49 43-38 5 2 3¸ 5¾ 5¶¸ 6¶¾¢ Trejos J 121 L *.90 Warring Thunder120½ Southern Bullet121¹£ Fox Creek125¸¢wstumbled start,5wd 1/4 7
22Nov24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22»» :45»¿ 1:24¹¹ 2 Mcl 50000-c 97-65 1 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 5» Moncada I 112½ *1.93 Canisius119º¡ Sharp Swinger119«¬ Mintastic119«¬ vied ins, headed 1/8 10

Claimed by Haley Robert from Robbins III Lansdon B. for $50,000, Drury, Jr. Thomas - Trainer
05Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» :21¿¾ :45¾¸ 1:11^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 69-72 8 1 4¹ 6¼¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Moncada I 112½ 2.88 One True Shance119¶£ J David112º¢ Gallo de Fuego119¡ brk out,ins,chased 5p 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Cdt 3F ft :39.3b 13/13 28 Feb 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.4b 5/6 21 Feb 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.4b 14/16

2
15-1 White

Barstool 50¢ (L)
B.c.3 Caravaggio - Hollywood Hoopla by Will Take Charge, KY
White, light blue, red and black emblem, light blue blocks on sleeves, red cap

55 $30,000 Own: Victor Vasquez
Trn: German Vasquez, Sr. (2-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (83-13-11-12) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,048 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $7,935
2025: 11 0 1 1 $37,071 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,048
Life: 13 0 1 1 $39,119 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $8,704

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,048
26Feb26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿^ :46¿º 1:20¶¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 51 96-41 6 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 7¶¾ Rodriguez W A 120 bL *2.55 Go Jack Go120»¢ My Milestone120º¢ Coach Rudy120¶¡ vied ins wnnr,fade3/16 12
06Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶¾ 1:13¸º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 51 68-63 3 7 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¹¡ Achard A 120 bL 25.16 Mister Positivity120¨© Pelican Bay120¶ Itchy115¸¡ ins,led turn,gave way 12
12Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 30000 56 92-56 5 1 6¸£ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶^£ Trejos J 119 b 15.61 Awesome Hawaiian119¸ Romantic Ride119¼¢ Lookin At Mac119¶£ 3p,shift in5/16,mildly 8
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 61 94-45 10 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 6¿ Moncada I 119 b 9.96 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ 3-2p,ins foe 2nd,faded 12
15Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22º» :46½¹ 1:12»¿ 2 Mcl 30000 65 49-45 1 9 9»£ 8¼ 7¾£ 8¶¹¡*Moncada I 119 b 12.43 Springhawk119º£ Tims119¸ Hafu119¸¢ wbrk out/bmp/bob st,ins,PL7th 12
21Sep25 CD3 sys 6f»^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:12¶¶ 2 Mcl 30000 88-58 8 1 4¸¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5½¡ Gutierrez M 119 b 8.77 Just Like Max119½ Dr Fenn119¨μ Tully119«¬ stalk 4p,bid1/4,lug in 12
13Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 59-35 10 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 6¼¡ 8¶¾£ Rodriguez W A 119 10.54 Misinformation119»¡ Perfect Audible119¸£ Flat Rock Road119¡ stalk 3w,faded btw,lug 10
22Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 58-72 2 4 6¹¡ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 5¾£ Rodriguez W A 119 36.05 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ 2-4p,edge shw1/8,tired 12
01Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼½ :21¿¿ :44¼¶ 1:01¿½ 2 Msw 100000 72-63 7 4 5¸ 4¸ 6»¢ 7¶^¡ Moncada I 119 b 11.77 Twilight Delight119¶£ Street Beast119¸¡ Spin a Tune116¡ tracked 3wd btw,faded 11
13Jul25 Elp5 gd p¶^ 5K¿» :21¸¹ :44¹½ 1:02¼º 2 Msw 100000 113-72 3 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5»£ Gutierrez J R 109¶ b̂ 8.35 Argos119¡ Zeus's Echo119º¢ Equator119«¬ long drv str, faltered 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Hpt 4F fz :49.0b 1/1

3
8-1 Blue

Easy Dial¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Dialed In - Arisia by Declaration of War, KY
Red, black inverted chevron, black bars on sleeves, red cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: Anna M. Meah (18-2-4-2)

DANNY SHEEHY (113-10-9-14) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 a3 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/7 25 Feb 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.2bg 2/5 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 62/99

4
5-2 Yellow

Calling On Heaven 61¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Instilled Regard - Switchboard by Bernardini, KY
Turquoise, pink chevron, pink stripe on sleeves, pink stripes on turquoise cap

68 $30,000 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Michael J. Maker (74-13-4-16)

GERARDO CORRALES (52-7-7-6) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,575 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $20,975 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $20,975

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾º :22¹¼ :45¶» 1:09»¾ 3g Mcl 30000 56 51-68 7 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 2¼¢ Ortiz J L 125 bL *1.00 Sully125¼¢ Calling On Heaven125¶¡ El Maximo125¶£ press, chsd, no match 7
10Nov25 Ind3 sys 6f¹» :22º» :45½^ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 32000 54 60-59 4 1 2¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 3¶^£ De La Cruz F 122 bL *1.30 Lucius Verus122¿¡ Shallus124¶¢ Calling On Heaven122«¬ chased,bid3/8,faded 5
22Oct25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22º^ :45¾¼ 1:10¶¹ 3g Msw 110000 65-66 12 1 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 7½¡ 9¶º£ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.61 El Prestigio121»¡ Spellmaker121¸¢ Nu What's New121¸¡ w5-4w,6-7p upr,chk/fade 12
27Oct24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼» :45¸¹ 1:10¸¼ 2 Msw 120000 74-84 10 1 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Saez L 119 19.84 Lil Muggs119£ Zat's the One119£ Calling On Heaven119¶£ 4-5p,aim,denied,outkck 12
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 6/22 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 4/41 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 3/33 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 53/79

5
7-2 Green

Hellacious 62¢ (L)
B.c.4 Violence - Busy Bev by Not For Love, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

72 $30,000 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (11-1-0-3)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (24-3-3-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,469 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $23,036
2025: 5 0 2 1 $34,678 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,611
Life: 6 0 2 2 $38,147 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $22,042

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,611
17Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :47¶^ 1:20¹¸ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 59 70-80 2 9 8¹£ 8º¢ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Rodriguez W A 122 bL 4.07 Southern Bullet122¶¢ Shallus122¨© Hellacious122«¬ ins,4p3/16,rallied btw 12

Claimed by P B and J Stable from Johnson, Marty and Johnson, L. William for $30,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
17Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾^ :44¾¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 63 73-68 3 7 7¸£ 7¼¡ 7»¢ 5¼ Rodriguez W A 122 bL *2.45 Arthur Jr122¶¢ Love in Lights119¶¡ Vaya Jeffe122¸£ ins run to turn, hung 9
13Nov25 Aqu3 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 63 100-74 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º Franco M 122 bL *2.02 Joker On Fire122º Hellacious122¨μ Snare122» vied ins pair, ran on 10
20Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47^½ 1:11¸¹ 1:34»¶ 3g Msw 85000 91-68 5 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¼ 9¶¸ 9¶¼¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 7.53 Cuando124¹¢ Wicked Improbable120¨μ Disclaimer120¶¢ keen,3-2p trns,empty 9
14Aug25 Sar3 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :22º^ :45¶¹ 1:02¼» 3g Msw 100000 64-74 3 3 6¹ 5¹¡ 4» 3¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 L 4.10 Our Starry Night119¶£ Cuando124¶ Hellacious119¡ chased 2p, mild kick 7
18Jul25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22½¼ :46»¶ 1:12»» 3g Msw 52500 40-59 4 4 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼¡ 2«¬ Sutherland C 119 L 1.50 Frosted Bull119«¬ Hellacious119¡ Mike's Magic119¸¢ wbumped st, late bid 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 46/51 5 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 25/29 25 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :52.3b 31/33 4 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 4/10

6
4-1 Black

Sinatra 51¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Justify - Vulcan Rose by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

72 $30,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (26-4-3-1)

SUMMER PAULY (45-4-5-7) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,120
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,644 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,994 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Aug25 Elp2 ft 6K¼» :23¶¹ :47^º 1:18¹¿ 3g Mcl 50000 62-71 9 1 2¶ 1«¬ 5¸ 6»¢ Bejarano R 119 bL 19.81 Ravens Dream119¡ Galantini119¶ Bourbon Society124«¬ 3p,ins pair3/8,wkn btw 9
20Jun25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22¿¼ :45º¿ 1:22»¹ 3g Mcl 40000-c 72-73 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 4¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 6.93 Mobster124¹£ Ferris Star118¸£ Mellifluous124¶¡ ins trio turn,yielded 9

Claimed by Moger Steve from Twin Creeks Racing Stables LLC and Jackpot Farm for $40,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
13Feb25 FG6 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :22¸º :47½¿ 1:06¿^ 3 Msw 52000 102-75 2 4 4¸¡ 5º¡ 3»¡ 4º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 5.50 Mega Magic120¶¡ Restore120¸ Tempus Volat120£ chased 2w,outkckd late 9
01Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46¼¾ 1:23¾¾ 2 Msw 120000 69-61 3 5 6¹ 8»¡ 7¶^ 8¶» Asmussen E 118» 15.08 Disco Time119¹£ White Whale112¡ Perfect Force119¡ wbtw,stdy 3w7/16,7p1/4 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/51 6 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 13/35 27 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 9/12

7
3-1 Orange

Love in Lights (GB) 66 (L)
B.g.5 Advertise (GB) - Mistress of Love by Scat Daddy, GB
Pink, black circled 'AK', black band on sleeves, pink cap

78 $30,000 Own: Aaron Kennedy and Family (Aaron Kennedy) and Elliott
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (23-3-1-3)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (61-6-4-9) 120»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,739 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 5 0 2 1 $15,889 AllWeather:3 0 1 2 $11,588
Life: 7 0 2 3 $21,828 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $9,274

Track: 3 0 1 2 $11,588
28Feb26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½» :46º» 1:17¿» 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 62 84-81 6 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¾ Gutierrez J R 125 L 3.89 Vex125¼¡ Todo Men124¶¡ Love in Lights125º£ ins,vied place,left ld 12
17Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾^ :44¾¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 60 80-79 9 1 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Gutierrez J R 119» L 5.52 Arthur Jr122¶¢ Love in Lights119¶¡ Vaya Jeffe122¸£ ran on chased for 2nd 9
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 60 78-83 7 4 4¹ 3¹ 2¡ 3«¬ Burgos A 124 L 9.86 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ strong gain, missed 11
29Oct25 Ind1 gd 1Bº» :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:46»º 3g Msw 32000 53 82-74 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4º 6¿¢ Burgos A 124 bL 12.40 Contribution122¸£ Start to Win122¸£ Shallus124¶¢ angld3p3/4,stalk,faltr 7
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 43 83-76 8 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 5½ 6¾¢ De La Cruz F 124 L 15.10 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ stalked3p,faded str 10
03Feb25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:40º^ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5)-v 51-69 10 6¹ 6º 5º¡ 3¹ 2»£ Esquivel E 125 L 3.40 Reveille Valley120»£ Love in Lights125¡ Vino Vidi Vici118£ wcame in early,no match 12
14Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22»º :46½¶ 1:12^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 13-66 2 9 9¶^ 8¼¡ 6¾¡ 3¼£ Esquivel E 122 L 5.40 Air It Out122º¢ Phenomenal Dream122¸¡ Love in Lights122¹¢ woff slow,stride late 9
Workout(s): a18 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :48b 1/11 a11 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 1/8

8
12-1 Pink

El Oso 49¢ (L)
B.g.4 Free Drop Billy - Mine Mine Mine by Mineshaft, KY
White, green and red cross sashes, green and red bars on sleeves, white cap

54 $30,000 Own: Luz Bernal
Trn: Tirso Rivera (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (11-4-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $8,923
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 6 0 1 0 $11,393 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,830
06Dec24 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12º¶ 1:37¸º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 66-69 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4¾ Gomez A 119 bf 32.34 Up to No Good119½¡ Mo Town Jazz119¨© Tiz a Showdown119¡ pace to str, wknd 11
19Oct24 Kee3 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21º¿ :45¹» 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 100000 84-61 7 8 5¹ 6¹£ 8¼£ 11¶^¡ Ayala I 119 bf 104.87 Hit That Review119¹ Restore119£ Ornato119¡ 2wd btw,4p3/16,tired 12
23Sep24 Ind7 wfsu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48»º 1:14½¹ 1:45¾¿ 2 Msw 32000 58-34 7 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 5¿ 6¶¿ Gomez A 120 bf 19.50 Vamos Carlitos120¸£ Special Agent120¼£ Date the Prince120¸wstmb st,3path,faded 9
11Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¹» :22^¾ :45¹¶ 1:15¼¼ 2 ½Msw 100000 41-56 3 10 9¶¶ 9¾¡ 8¶^ 7¶º¢ Gomez A 119 bf 13.45 Stashu119¸£ Hoff114¸¢ Captain Fancy119¸¡ wbrushd gate,ins,no bid 12
21Aug24 Ind2 fm p 7Kº» :23¹¶ :47¿¼ 1:29¼º 2 Msw 32000 103-61 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹£ Gomez A 120 bf 21.80 The Count Is On120¹£ El Oso120£ Discombobulaator120¡ led inside,no match 8
17Jul24 Ind7 gd u 5f¸½ :22¿¾ :46½¶ :59º¾ 2 Msw 32000 28-40 5 4 5¸£ 4¹ 5º¡ 6¼ Gomez A 120 bf 41.50 Master of Light120¡ El Dandi120¸¡ Onwatch120¨μ 4path,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tdd 5F gd 1:02.2b 1/1 28 Feb 26 Tdd 5F gd 1:01.4b 1/1 17 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 4/21 23 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.2bg 4/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Hellacious will race with Left Front Bar Shoe

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $106,000. (Includes $56,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,750 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won $18,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Since September 20, 2025 or Claiming
Price $62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice Since December 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Fantastical 72¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Air Force Blue - Wangari by Giant's Causeway, KY
Turquoise, pink hoops, turquoise and pink 'CM' on black ball, pink bars on sleeves, black cap

89 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (58-11-11-6)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $74,708 Turf: 7 1 3 0 $144,188
2025: 6 2 0 1 $133,835 AllWeather:8 4 1 3 $248,301
Life: 18 5 4 4 $417,311 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $25,131

Track: 8 4 1 3 $248,301
11Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¸ 1:13¼º 1:40º^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 75 95-95 4 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¨© Morales E 124 L 4.88 Fantastical124¨© Golden Sunshine124¼ Takemetothebeach124¸¡ 3p-ins,bid 3w,led,held 6
21Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¸^ 1:14¶½ 1:41º¹ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 68 100-82 6 3º 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3½¡ Morales E 120 L 3.13 Settling Storm120¸ Girl of My Dreams120»¡ Fantastical120¶¶£ trck 2-3p,outkck,nobid 7
05Jul25 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :46¿¹ 1:09¼¾ 1:39»½ 4gk Stk - InGenADsHB - 100k 81-93 7 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 26.60 Dana's Beauty124¨μ Strikingly Spun122¨μ She's Lookin Lucky120¸¡ stalked3p,no late bid 7
26May25 LS9 sysu 1m¹¶ :49¶º 1:13»¼ 1:39¹¼ 3gk Stk - OuijBdDsfB - 200k 63-65 3 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 5½ 4¶^ 4¸^£ Torres C A 123 L *1.90 1180 Neom Beach121¼¡ Flame McGoon119º Palacein120¶^¢woff slw,5-w 1/4,no bid 5
19Apr25 Lrl7 fm p 1mº^ :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:36¼¹ 3gk Stk - DahliaB - 100k 78-80 4 2¹ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4º Rodriguez J 122 4.40 Nineteenamendment122¶¡ Sparkle Blue126¨μ Tufani126¸¢ chased, gave way 8
20Mar25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¼ :45º¼ 1:17»¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 93-98 5 4 5¸ 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ Beschizza A 123 L 2.20 Fantastical123«¬ B G Warrior123¶ Hurry Up Hannah123¸¡ 3wd run up in time 8
14Feb25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49¸½ 1:14^º 1:39^½ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 59-85 7 4¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3º£ Beschizza A 124 L *1.17 Mohawk Trail124¸£ Ms Quality Control124¸ Fantastical124¨μ 3wd press 3/4 wknd str 8
15Jan25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:13½½ 1:39¸¸ 4gk Alw 83000nw3/L 67-101 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1»£ Beschizza A 120 L *.76 Fantastical120»£ Gold Medal Anna115¡ Storm Bay120¨© wbmp st, 3w/tons best 7
27Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾» 1:12¸^ 1:37¼¿ 3gk Alw 83000nw2$/x 85-98 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Beschizza A 120 L 2.99 School Dance123«¬ Fantastical120¶ Under the Bed123¹ wwrong lead str/missed 11
22Nov24 CD5 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¿^ :44½¶ 1:02¿¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 77-92 8 5 6¹¡ 4º 3¸ 1¨© Morales E 118 L *1.04 Fantastical118¨© High Fashion Kate118«¬ Girl of My Dreams118¸ 4p,grind,late bid,up 10
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48b 1/11 a28 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 1/101 4 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 3/10 13 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 3/29

2
3-1 White

Girl of My Dreams 79¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Naples Dream by Uncle Mo, KY
White, royal blue block frame, white and royal blue diagonally quartered sleeves, white cap

81 Own: Payson Stud, Inc. (Christian Erickson)
Trn: Anna M. Meah (18-2-4-2)

CONSTANTINO ROMAN (25-3-1-2) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $26,230 Turf: 14 1 3 2 $111,670
2025: 11 3 1 1 $154,980 AllWeather:11 3 2 1 $173,580
Life: 28 4 6 3 $305,810 Distance: 13 3 3 1 $179,044

Track: 7 2 1 0 $131,568
11Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¸ 1:13¼º 1:40º^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 88 100-80 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¾¡ Bealmear J C 124 fL 6.42 Fantastical124¨© Golden Sunshine124¼ Takemetothebeach124¸¡ ins,headed 5/16,faded 6
21Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¸^ 1:14¶½ 1:41º¹ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 86 109-92 2 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ Bealmear J C 120 fL 10.52 Settling Storm120¸ Girl of My Dreams120»¡ Fantastical120¶¶£ 2p-ins,dug in1/8,bestd 7
20Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¹ :44½¶ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 93 92-74 5 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 5º¢ 5¾¢ Sheehy D 122 L 8.22 Dala122«¬ Fancy Caber Neigh122»¡ Gata Brazil115£ stalked 3-4p,gave way 8
11Oct25 WO10 ft o 6fº^ :23¸¶ :46¼^ 1:10º¸ 3gk Stk - OntFshinG3 - 150k 86 65-81 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Curtis B 122 L 8.65 Les Reys121£ Gal in a Rush123¸ Girl of My Dreams122¡ duel inside, held show 8
18Aug25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸½ :45¶¹ 1:09^¾ 3gk Stk - SatnNLaceB - 100k 98-89 9 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¹ Doyle S 121 19.20 Ms. Tart126¶¢ Mitole Magic119¡ Gal in a Rush119¶¢ set press pace,wkn lat 12
04Jul25 Ind7 fm p 5f½^ :21^¿ :43^¹ :54¼¸ 3gk Stk - ClrksvllHB - 100k 88-85 7 1 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4º¡ Doyle S 121 L 9.30 Luna Louska116¸£ B G Warrior125¨μ Crown Imperial123¶¡ press3p,faded 7
18Jun25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¸» 1:09½» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 91-75 3 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Rodriguez I O 125 L *.80 Miss Betty123£ Girl of My Dreams125¸¡ Heart125£ dueled,outkicked 6
27May25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22»» :45»» 1:10¶½ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 89-84 3 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Rodriguez I O 123 L *.90 Girl of My Dreams123¸¢ I Recall123£ Cap Classique123º¢ pace,resp, unchalleng 4
19Apr25 Kee7 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21»¸ :45^º 1:02¼¸ 4gk Alw 140000cnd 100-91 6 3 5¹ 5¹ 8º¢ 7¼ Curtis B 118 L 42.29 Pipsy118¸ Bling118¸ Simply Stated118¨μ 4-5w,outkck,mildly btw 12
15Mar25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¾½ :45¶» 1:10¸¿ 4gk Stk - QueenB - 125k 102-47 6 2 2«¬ 11¶^ 11¶¶ 11¸¹ Roman C 122 6.29 Lithe Spirit124«¬ Get Twisted120¶ Awesome Treat120¨μ brief speed, stopped 11
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Ttc 4F my :52.1b 4/6 a25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.2b 1/47 14 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 15/26 a7 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 1/26

3
15-1 Blue

Baby No Worries 74¢ (L)
B.m.7 Mr Speaker - Pajama Bottom by Include, KY
Green, black cross sash, red bars on yellow sleeves, green cap

83 Own: Chan E Brook Stables (Ronnie Brown)
Trn: Tim Girten (14-2-3-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,764
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,034 AllWeather:27 4 4 5 $227,247
Life: 31 4 4 5 $235,011 Distance: 17 3 3 4 $165,851

Track: 13 1 2 1 $113,651
06Feb26 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¸ :46¶½ 1:18^º 4gk Stk - WishngWllB - 125k 77 63-76 9 3 9½¢ 10»¢ 8½£ 8¶¹¢ Carrasco V R 120 bf 78.78 Ms. Tart120¸£ Zadorsky120£ Sea Runner120£ 3-5p, no factor 10
01Mar25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :23º^ :47½¸ 1:12º¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 24-78 4 7 7» 7¼ 7º 6¹¡ Rodriguez W A 123 bfL 19.57 Nom de Plume123¡ Nice as Pie123¨© Sickle Dance118¨μ raced back, no kick 7
25Jan25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿º :46¹º 1:19^¿ 4gk Stk - WishngWllB - 125k 42-83 2 11 11¾¡ 10¼£ 9½£ 8»¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bf 55.88 Lithe Spirit120¶¢ Nice as Pie120¨μ Awesome Treat124¨© wbobbled st, no factor 11
14Dec24 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¶ :44¹¼ 1:08½¼ 3gk Stk - HolidyIngB - 250k 62-89 3 12 12¼¡ 11¾£ 11¼¢ 8½ Cedillo A 120 bf 81.49 Awesome Treat124¸£ Bling120¨μ Nice as Pie122¶¡ wawk st, slow stride 12
20Sep24 Pid9 ft o 6K¹» :22»¶ :44¿¾ 1:13¿¸ 3gk Stk - PidMstrsG2 - 300k 78-93 4 9 8¹£ 7¹¢ 8º¡ 6»¡ Gallardo A A 119 62.30 Roses for Debra125¨μ Pandora's Gift119¶¡ Gal in a Rush125¡ widest,imprvd position 9
19Aug24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶¾ :44¿¿ 1:08º½ 3gk Stk - SatnNLaceB - 80k 54-86 3 7 6» 5¶£ 4¶ 4¸£ Gallardo A A 118 f 8.60 Sunday Shoes120¶ Queen of the Mud118¶¢ Miss Betty118¡ 3&4w,up for share 7
01Jun24 WO8 fm p 6Kº^ :22¿¿ :45½» 1:14¾» 4gk Stk - RylNrthG3 - 135k 46-90 2 10 10¿¢ 9¹¡ 9¸¡ 6º£* Gallardo A A 120 fL 47.20 Play the Music122¸¢ Secret Money122¡ Miss Speedy122¶win tight brk,swung 10w,PL5th 10
04May24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :22»¹ :45½¶ 1:10»¿ 4gk Stk - WhmscalG3 - 135k 64-90 13 6 13½¡ 13¼¡ 9¹£ 3» Martinez G A 119 fL 34.55 Play the Music119º¢ Peacock Lass119£nDolce Sopresa119¨© fan 11w,mild late gain 14
16Mar24 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¼ :44¸¿ 1:09¿¹ 4gk Stk - QueenB - 125k 45-93 9 10 11¶^ 10½¢ 9¼£ 5¹ Rodriguez W A 120 f 34.69 B G Warrior124«¬nHoney Pants124¸¡nSwall120¸¡ rallied to close gap 12
27Jan24 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¾ :44¾¿ 1:17¹¸ 4gk Stk - WishngWllB - 125k 70-93 4 7 8½¢ 6¶¶ 4¶¶ 2»£ Rodriguez W A 120 f 20.44 B G Warrior120»£ Baby No Worries120¨μ Ravella120» no match for winner 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/4 27 Feb 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/8 21 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 4/31 23 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 6/24

4
2-1 Yellow

Ripassare 75¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Granny Mc's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy and purple vertical halves, orange and white opposing sleeves, orange, purple and white cap

80 Own: Wells T. Watson
Trn: Brad H. Cox (38-15-5-2)

LUAN MACHADO (191-36-30-20) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,144 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $103,000
2025: 1 1 0 0 $62,409 AllWeather:3 2 0 0 $112,774
Life: 5 3 1 0 $215,774 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $112,774
21Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48¸^ 1:14¶½ 1:41º¹ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 73 86-53 4 7¾¢ 7¼£ 6¾ 6¶^ 5¸» Machado L 120 L *1.70 Settling Storm120¸ Girl of My Dreams120»¡ Fantastical120¶¶£wbump/steadied st,3-2p 7
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 75 42-92 1 6 5º¡ 5¹ 4¶£ 1¨μ Machado L 122 L *1.85 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ split horses in time 6
26Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¸ 1:12¿» 1:38¿¸ 3gk Alw 81000nw1$/x 88-91 8 7¿ 7» 5¶£ 1«¬ 1£ Machado L 118 L *2.37 Ripassare118£ Heart Spin121¡ Hay Stack121«¬ sharp late run in time 12
23Nov24 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :48¹¿ 1:12º¸ 1:36¹¸ 3gk Msw 120000 60-88 4 5¹¡ 5» 5¹ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Prat F 121 L 2.14 Ripassare121¶£ High Shot121¨μ My Brazilian Girl121¨μ 2p,4p1/4,rally,cleared 12
11Sep24 KD2 fm p 6K¹» :21¿½ :44¿¸ 1:16^¶ 3gk Msw 170000 78-80 11 11 7¼ 6»£ 4¹ 2¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 7.05 Unhidden Gem121¡ Ripassare121¶ Moringa121«¬ 5 wide 1/4, closed 12
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 27/51 6 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 19/35 28 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 55/101 21 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 68/124

5
15-1 Green

Just an Opinion 70¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Gretchen by Conveyance, KY
Teal, white belt, white stripe on sleeves, white cap

80 $62,500 Own: Williams Cano
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (52-7-7-6) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $65,013 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $95,717 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $75,295
Life: 18 4 2 4 $222,585 Distance: 12 3 1 4 $182,545

Track: 4 1 0 1 $75,295
07Mar26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¼» :46¸½ 1:11º¼ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 76 32-75 6 1 6¼ 6»£ 5» 5¹¡ Rodriguez W A 120 fL *1.76 Frango Electrico115£ Right Now120¶ Coastline Hottie120£ 3p,6p3/16,stayed on 7
11Feb26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¸ 1:13¼º 1:40º^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 76 88-76 5 4» 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¸£ 6¶¶¢ Ramos J D 124 fL 12.13 Fantastical124¨© Golden Sunshine124¼ Takemetothebeach124¸¡ 4-2p,chased,gave way 6
02Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45º^ 1:10ºº 4gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 72 48-93 1 6 6» 6¼¢ 4¹ 1¨μ Rodriguez W A 120 L 9.97 Just an Opinion120¨μ Zo Lee120£ White Rocks120¨μ 2-3p,rally btw,up late 7
18Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21»º :44¹^ 1:10¶¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x 71 81-85 7 2 7¹£ 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ Ramos J D 122 L 10.77 My Lil Punky120¸¢ Jill Jitterbug117¨μ Just an Opinion122£ up for show dough 7
19Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 74 62-75 3 6 6» 6º¢ 4¸¡ 1¨© Ortiz J L 120 L *1.13 Just an Opinion120¨© Faith Hope N Love118¨μ Coastline Hottie120¶ 3p,6p upr,rallied,up 9

Claimed by Cano Williams from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $20,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
05Oct25 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :23»¹ :47¶¾ 1:24¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 75 35-63 2 7 4¸¡ 4º 6¾¡ 6¶»¢*Morales E 121 L 3.25 St. Albans Raid118½¡ J Rivers121¹¢ Jackie's Love121¶ bump st,3-4pbtw,no bid,DQ8th 8

Claimed by TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) from Ramirez Anayeli for $20,000, Salas Marcelino - Trainer
25Sep25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23^¼ :46¹¹ 1:17º¿ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 71 67-75 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 121 L *.85 Argan121¶ Just an Opinion121¼£ Into Golden Road120¹ outs wnnr,couldnt pass 6

Claimed by Ramirez Anayeli from Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy for $16,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
20Jul25 Elp7 ft u 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45º½ 1:04¹» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x 82-88 5 4 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5¸ 4¸¡ Asmussen K J 122 L 8.48 Copper Em122«¬ Niki Nine Doors122¶ Birdie Rose122¶¡ 4p,chsd 5wd upr,evenly 5
12Jul25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¾º :48^¿ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 56-72 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2º Asmussen K J 122 L 3.00 Commanded120º Just an Opinion122£ My Bossy Lady120¸ 2w-3p,outkckd,held plc 6
25Jun25 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21½º :45¶^ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 40000cnd 73-80 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Saez L 123 L 2.86 Copper Em123¡ Carolina Candy123¸£ Cervaro Della Sala123«¬ rail-2p,faded stretch 6
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/5 16 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 2/7

6
7-2 Black

Marmalade Skye 78¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Danza - Dawn Before Dawn by High Yield, KY
White, black diamond belt, red band on sleeves, red cap

87 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (7-1-2-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (201-35-21-33) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $9,675 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 9 3 2 2 $256,447 AllWeather:6 2 3 0 $138,981
Life: 24 5 4 5 $393,436 Distance: 14 2 2 2 $181,687

Track: 6 2 3 0 $138,981
22Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¶¶ 1:10¼¿ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81 71-92 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ Vazquez R A 118 L 11.20 Spring Dancer124¨μ Blue Squall118¶ Miss Martini118«¬wherded st, ins, evenly 8
06Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¾¸ 4gkjStk - BuglerB - 135k 84 82-69 9 2 4¸¡ 6¸£ 9¼£ 9¶¹¡ Torres C A 119 15.60 Foie Gras124¸£ Blue Fire124¹ Queen's Martini124£ stalk 6-4p, gave way 10
27Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :21¼^ :44½½ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 85 113-94 7 7 6¼ 5¼ 5¹¡ 4»¢ Gaffalione T 120 L 7.49 Pistol120¸ Verity118«¬ Tapit Quick120¹¢ 2w,3-4p btw upr,mildly 8
11Oct25 Kee6 ft 6K»^ :22^¿ :45^¼ 1:16¼¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 83 77-93 2 6 5¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 7.09 One Magic Philly121¶ Hillerito123º¡ Marmalade Skye121¸¢ chsd 3-2p,best of rest 7
11Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¿¶ :45¾¹ 1:15¿½ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd 54-83 3 8 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ Gaffalione T 121 L 5.74 Jersey Pearl121¶£ Easy Red121¨μ Marmalade Skye121¼¢ track 2-3w,dueled plc 10
24May25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¹ :44¿¿ 1:09¹¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 61-89 3 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Moncada I 116» L 5.80 Mrmlde Skye116¸¢ Lotsndlotsofcandy121¡ Sing a Little Song121«¬ stlk 2w-3p,drove clear 9
30Apr25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼º :45¼¹ 1:15»¼ 4gk Clm 50000 71-101 1 3 2¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1º£ Moncada I 113» L *1.21 Marmalade Skye113º£ Ready for Trouble118¶ Always Angels118º stalk 3p,up1/8,cleared 6
20Mar25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¼ :45º¼ 1:17»¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 96-91 4 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ Moncada I 118» L *2.15 Fantastical123«¬ B G Warrior123¶ Hurry Up Hannah123¸¡ ins run/evenly no kick 8
24Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼º :45¶¼ 1:10¿¹ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 101-86 9 3 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 9.10 Asternia118£ Marmalade Skye124¨μ Pharoah's Heart118¡ pressed 3w,came again 11
12Feb25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¹¿ 1:10»^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 58-87 6 8 7¸ 9º¢ 6¸¢ 2¸ Saez G 123 L 7.27 Nice as Pie123¸ Marmalade Skye123¶¢ Quimichis123«¬ close up, on for 2nd 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 3/18 11 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :49b 2/6 7 Mar 26 Cdt 4F my :51b 15/18 17 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 14/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,100. (Includes $3,700 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Connect the Brocks 56 (L)
Ch.g.6 Connect - Lake Toccet by Toccet, NY
Green, orange circle, purple 'B', purple sleeves, green cap

62 $5,000 Own: Thomas Brockley and Daryn A. Brockley
Trn: Karyn Wittek (23-3-0-2)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $703 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 2 $12,600 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $703
Life: 33 1 6 6 $70,884 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $13,180

Track: 3 0 0 0 $703
25Feb26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹º :47¸½ 1:20¸¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 45-67 12 3 10»£ 9»¡ 6½¡ 6½ Morales E 123 bL 42.88 Nico's Derby Run123£ Banidoso123¹¢ American Wind123«¬ lean out st,3p btw,6p 12
11Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22º½ :46¼¶ 1:12½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 55 39-69 10 1 8¾¡ 8¼£ 5º¡ 6¼ Morales E 123 bL 18.04 My Life Story123º¢ Slink123£ Playing the Angles123«¬ 3p, moved up 10
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 55 70-58 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 7¼ 8¶^£ Achard A 121 bL 29.26 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ prompt 2w,faded btw1/4 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :53b 118/121 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 60/70

2
15-1 White

Cue Country Roads 59¢
Gr/ro.g.5 Cupid - Running for Dixie by Sir Cherokee, KY
Green, white sash, green cap

60 $5,000 Own: Luis Fernando Hernandez
Trn: Charles Meredith (9-0-2-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (111-9-7-12) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $485 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $155
2025: 11 1 1 3 $17,247 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $4,282
Life: 14 1 1 3 $17,828 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $5,578

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,282
20Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 89-53 8 4º¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¿ 7¶¹¡ Villarreal O 125 bfL 28.69 Personal Creed125¡ Jus Too Fly125¹ Kamaina Cruiser125¶¢ stp slw,bid 3w,wkn btw 9
07Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :49½º 1:15^» 1:41¸^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 57 34-61 7 7½£ 8»¢ 8º¡ 9»¡ 8¼ Barbosa C 120 bfL 28.22 Royal Mende120£ Ghost Prince120¶£ Only the Good120¨μ 4p trns,7p3/16,left ld 10
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 24-52 1 11 11¾£ 10¶^ 9¾¡ 8¶¶£ Hernandez L A 120 bfL 14.46 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ wslow start, no menace 11
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Sky 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 14 Feb 26 Sky o 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/1 23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :51.0b 15/16

3
4-1 Blue

Coasting By 57¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 West Coast - Beat to Quarters by War Front, KY
Black, blue yoke, black and blue halved sleeves, black cap

66 $5,000 Own: John Steve Cannon
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (24-2-2-2) 127

2026: 3 1 0 1 $12,839 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,288 AllWeather:7 1 0 1 $15,725
Life: 11 1 0 2 $20,223 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $14,021

Track: 7 1 0 1 $15,725
07Mar26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13¾º 1:41^¶ 3g Mcl 5000 55 70-72 10 10¾ 9¼¢ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶£ Mojica, Jr. R 126 bL 14.41 Coasting By126¶£ Hurricane Express126º¢ Discombobulaator121¸£ rallied 5p,sustain bid 10
19Feb26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸º :45¼½ 1:19¾» 3g Mcl 5000 56 82-68 4 10 8»£ 6¼¡ 3¼ 3»¡ Mojica, Jr. R 125 bL 16.11 Colonel Compton125¹£ Hurricane Express125¶£ Coasting By125½£ 3-4p,6p btw3/16,ran o 10
15Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:39º^ 4g Mcl 7500 50 79-73 3 10¼ 10»¢ 7¼¢ 6¿ 5¶»¡ Mojica, Jr. R 122 bL 65.47 Tommy the Train117¹£ Shane Falco122¶^ Money Memolo122£ bmpd st,2-5p,moved up 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4b 4/4

4
12-1 Yellow

It Takes a Cowboy 49¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 West Coast - Dylan Did It by Drosselmeyer, KY
Blue, white diamond 'TWL', white diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

54 $5,000 Own: Dana D. Holt, Ted W. Lucas and Jason Stewart
Trn: Ted W. Lucas (10-0-0-1)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (72-5-4-4) 117

2026: 2 0 0 0 $754 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $11,836 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $754
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,590 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $680

Track: 2 0 0 0 $754
07Mar26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¾ :47¶¸ 1:18¸» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 52-51 4 5 5¸ 6¼£ 7¿¡ 7¶¿ Garcia M 118 bL 29.70 Honest Al124»¢ Colonel Compton124¹£ Missionary Man124¨© 3p, no factor 9
21Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22º¾ :46º¿ 1:14^¾ 3 Clm 30000 (30-20) 47 65-51 4 7 7¼¢ 7¾ 7½¡ 7¶^¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 29.37 Dr Fenn120¨© Kid Twist120¨© Versed120£ woff slow,ins,outrun 7
11Nov25 Ind4 sys 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:11^» 1:38^^ 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 41 58-57 3 5¹ 5º 6º¢ 5º 6¶^¢ Rodriguez W A 118 29.10 Grand Mahogany118¸£ Horse of the Sea118¸¢ Jr Jimmy118¡ wbmp st,evenly3path 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.4b 4/12

5
3-1 Green

Rachael's Wagon 58¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Klimt - Speed Wagon by Tomorrows Cat, KY
Emerald, white bordered black shamrock, black cap

63 $5,000 Own: McEntee Racing, Inc. (Paul McEntee)
Trn: Paul McEntee (17-2-3-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (19-1-3-0) 127

2026: 2 1 1 0 $17,678 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $7,924 AllWeather:6 1 2 1 $23,827
Life: 11 1 2 1 $25,602 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $19,857

Track: 3 1 1 0 $18,057
11Mar26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:41º^ 3g Mcl 7500 58 71-71 2 6º 5¹ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Bocachica O 126 bL *2.58 Rachael's Wagon126º¢ Old Trace126£ Drogon121¡ 2-3w,bid 1/4,left lead 11
21Feb26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :50¼¼ 1:16¸¶ 1:42»º 3g Mcl 7500 56 42-68 3 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 3¹ 2º¢ Bocachica O 126 bL 12.73 Scoville126º¢ Rachael's Wagon126¨© Honor Point126£ 3-2p btw,ran on,up plc 11
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 25000 (30-20) 55 74-67 9 6º 8¼ 9º£ 10½ 10¶^¡ Bocachica O 119 bL 31.53 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ never factored 12
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 18/29 13 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 37/49 6 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 33/81 21 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 4/10

6
20-1 Black

K's Storm Ready 44¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 More Than Ready - Stormy Pursuer (ARG) by Bernstein, KY
Blue, white stripes, blue sleeves, blue cap

41 $5,000 Own: Candelaria Alvarez
Trn: Nery Alvarez (4-0-0-0)

CESAR ORANTES (5-0-0-0) 114¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $294 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $26,725
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,820 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $1,484
Life: 18 1 0 0 $29,689 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $294
07Mar26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¾ :47¶¸ 1:18¸» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 22-42 6 7 7¼¡ 7¿£ 8¶¶ 8¸¹¢ Orantes C 114¶ L̂ 58.11 Honest Al124»¢ Colonel Compton124¹£ Missionary Man124¨© wbrsh/stdy st,ins,outrn 9
31Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :47¹¶ 1:20¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 3-25 3 10 12¶º 12¶» 12¶¼ 10¸º Castillo A 122 fL 100.00 Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Backtrack114¹£ Jackson's Legacy112¶¢ far back throughout 12
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63 30-29 3 9½£ 9¼¢ 9¶¼ 9¶¿ 9¸º¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 L 81.30 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ trailed throughout 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Kee 3F ft :36.3bg 5/16 24 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :39b 3/5 17 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :38.3b 7/12 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 8/15

7
10-1Orange

Il Marchesse 61¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Shear Class by Curlin, KY
Yellow, black circled 'S', black sleeves, yellow cap

61 $5,000 Own: Ricky J. Short
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-1)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (79-14-14-7) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,893 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 3 $22,136 AllWeather:7 1 0 3 $23,483
Life: 11 1 1 3 $37,043 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,321

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,783
20Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48»¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:42»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 94-50 9 2¡ 2«¬ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 9¶» McKee J 125 bfL 5.25 Personal Creed125¡ Jus Too Fly125¹ Kamaina Cruiser125¶¢ vied 2wd,wknd btw 3/8 9
06Feb26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¶ :46¾¸ 1:19¿» 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 68 40-73 8 8 12½¢ 11¶^ 9»¢ 4¹¡ McKee J 124 bfL 32.17 Hobbs124¡ Honest Al124¸£ Cannon124¨μ 3p,8p1/16,rlly,mss shw 12
12Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12^^ 1:38»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 62 74-72 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¢ Carrasco V R 118 bL *2.85 Memes121¹ Enjoy the Cracken121¨© Chances Taken121¹¢ chased, wknd str 12

Claimed by Short Ricky J. from Crab Town Stables and Burnsworth, Richard for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer

8
5-2 Pink

Scoville 58¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Get Stormy - Fried Pickles by Twirling Candy, KY
Black, turquoise chevron, turquoise sleeves, black cap

63 $5,000 Own: Morgan Edwards
Trn: Kara Lin McGuire (7-1-1-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (24-3-3-3) 127

2026: 4 1 1 0 $20,329 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $4,307
2025: 8 0 2 0 $5,608 AllWeather:8 1 1 0 $21,942
Life: 13 1 3 0 $26,249 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $20,412

Track: 8 1 1 0 $21,942
05Mar26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49¸½ 1:14¶º 1:39¼º 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 59 59-70 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¿ Machado D 125 bL 14.11 Hope Joe's Right123£ Stolen Power118¼£ Jus Too Fly125«¬ prmpt3p,outkk,fade btw 8
21Feb26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :50¼¼ 1:16¸¶ 1:42»º 3g Mcl 7500 55 51-75 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Murgia A 126 bL 5.02 Scoville126º¢ Rachael's Wagon126¨© Honor Point126£ 3-2p,drew off1/4,drift 11
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 83-75 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Murgia A 122 bL 55.44 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ ins-2p,game,bested 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 31/61 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :53.1b 16/17

9
15-1 Aqua

White Blue 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Catholic Boy - Vexed by Arch, NY
Blue, pink sash, blue cap

39 $5,000 Own: Raul DelValle
Trn: Regulo G. Rodriguez (5-0-0-1)

PEDRO PENA (0-0-0-0) 114¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $26,900
2025: 12 1 1 0 $30,506 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 0 $31,306 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¿» 1:17º^ 1:49º¼ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56 11-36 2 6½¡ 6½¡ 7¾£ 7¶¹ 7¸¶¡ Pena P 112¶ L̂ 80.20 Dats My Pharaoh126»¡ Maupansant122¶¢ Shot for the Moon115¶¢ step slow,no factor 7
19Dec25 Lrl4 gd 1B¶¶^ :47¿½ 1:14¿» 1:51½º 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 69 82-35 2 5½ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 4¾ 4¶¿¡ Pena P 111¶ L̂ 20.50 Keen Surge125¿¢ Right of Rush126¼£ Twice Gold115¹¡ brush start,no factor 5
30Nov25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:15¶¸ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 66 64-47 3 5»£ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¿£ 5¿¡ Vargas J E 113½ L 21.60 Real Talented120¨μ Twice Gold117¹¡ Repeatingofcourse120¸¡ urged,4w upr,left lead 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 50/55 1 Mar 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 34/42 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 48/72 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60

10
10-1 Purple

Moonrise Drive 63¢ (L)
B.g.6 Hard Spun - Hiking by First Defence, KY
Red, red 'W' on white ball, red cap

65 $5,000 Own: Cheryl Winebaugh
Trn: Owner (7-0-4-1)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (32-3-5-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $196 Turf: 9 1 0 3 $16,180
2025: 11 0 2 2 $9,935 AllWeather:9 0 1 1 $7,626
Life: 21 1 3 5 $29,656 Distance: 9 1 0 4 $17,075

Track: 1 0 0 0 $196
25Feb26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹º :47¸½ 1:20¸¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 63 56-60 9 6 7º¢ 10»¡ 10¾£ 8¶^¢ Prescott R A 123 bL 11.15 Nico's Derby Run123£ Banidoso123¹¢ American Wind123«¬ 4-5p, no factor 12
16Oct25 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:39º» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 66 65-62 5 11½£ 11½ 10¿¡ 6»¢ 5¹¡ Loveberry J 122 bL 6.10 Aladante122¶ Gun It and Run It122¡ Money Agent122¨μ wbxd 2trn,got clr late 12
21Sep25 Haw4 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :48º¸ 1:12½¾ 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 54-71 6 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸¢ Hernandez O 122 bL 10.10 I O Fedro122¸¢ Money Agent122«¬ Moonrise Drive122¡ 3w1/8,left-ld,evenly 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :50b 6/8 6 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :52.0b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Army Girl 55¢ (L)
B.m.6 Army Mule - Sheza Rounder by Star Dabbler, KY
Teal, black 'D', black chevrons on sleeves, teal cap

62 $15,000 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner) and Ro
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (23-1-1-5)

JULIO E. FELIX (54-3-3-4) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $946
2025: 7 0 0 3 $18,768 AllWeather:7 1 0 0 $43,823
Life: 20 1 0 4 $73,086 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $42,505

Track: 7 1 0 0 $43,823
28Feb26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¼ :46º» 1:11¿¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 56 66-68 5 9 6¹¢ 6º 5¹ 6»¡ Bermudez S E 124 bL 23.23 Tiger Division124¹¢ Bend My Ear118¡ Ihaveissues124£ inside, no bid 12
07Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :46¶¼ 1:19¼º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 57 105-67 4 8 3¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 6¼¡ Bermudez S E 124 bL 10.06 Mombayla124¸ Fifth Wheel124¶£ Extreme Dream124£ stalk 3p,bid,gave way 12
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 58 83-66 6 8 6¸¢ 4¸ 4»¡ 7¶^¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 40.67 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ 5-2wbtw,faded,left ld 10

2
30-1 White

Pretti Boujee 53¢ (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Max's Warrior by Warrior's Reward, KY
Blue, white circled horseshoe, white sleeves, blue cap

50 $15,000 Own: Bedell S. Conboy
Trn: Concepcion Torres (7-0-0-0)

CONSTANTINO ROMAN (25-3-1-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $709 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 3 1 0 0 $8,274 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $709
Life: 5 1 0 0 $8,983 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $709
06Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¹¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 51 59-53 10 2«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 7º¢ 9¶»£ Roman C 125 bL 69.13 Latte Lizzie125¸ Jerseys Parade125¶¢ Sea Lion125¶¡ vied 3-2w,fade btw3/16 11
02Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¼ 1:14½» 1:46¼¶ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 44 46-41 11 4¼ 5¾¡ 3¶¡ 10¿ 10¶¿¡ Contreras L 121 bL 62.23 Animal Fries121¹¢ Sea Lion121¶¢ Cedrato121¸£ trck 3-4p,wknd btw upr 12
13Sep25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46¾¼ 1:06º½ 35k Mcl 7500-c 51-55 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Quinonez A 119 bfL *.60 Pretti Boujee119¹¡ Wish Upon a Flame119¼£ Shirley Ann's Girl123¼ prompted, led, clear 6

Claimed by Fuentes Racing LLC from Xtreme Racing Stables LLC for $7,500, Robertson McLean - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 4/64 13 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 6/14 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 57/71 26 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :52.1b 12/14

3
6-1 Blue

But Seriously 57¢ (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Rearrange by Speightstown, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

58 $15,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster) and William
Trn: Eric N. Foster (68-12-9-6)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (203-30-22-21) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,443 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,630
2025: 6 0 0 0 $6,067 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $20,920
Life: 8 1 0 0 $24,510 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,956

Track: 4 1 0 0 $20,920
11Feb26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22½º :47¸» 1:14º» 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 55 54-60 7 5 6º¡ 6»¡ 5» 1¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 bL 3.73 But Seriously120¸¡ Miss Queue120¸¢ Uptown Problems120«¬ 3p-ins,5p3/16,rallied 10
15Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :51^¾ 1:16¹¶ 1:49¼¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 54 27-48 7 7¹¡ 6¹£ 5¹ 8¼¡ 6»¡ De La Cruz F 120 bL 14.09 Love Knicks Hart120¨μ Tikihut120¶¡ Cady Hill120¹ 3p,6p3/16,no bid 10
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 52 38-66 1 9 10½£ 10¶^ 7¼¡ 4º¡ De La Cruz F 119 b *3.08 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ 2p,split foes late 12

Claimed by Foster Family Racing and Wargel, William J. from Humphrey, Jr. G. Watts for $15,000, Oliver Victoria H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 111/116 7 Mar 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 90/112 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 16/30

4
7-2 Yellow

Tricky Furey 56¢ (L)
B.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Tizza Trick by Tiznow, KY
Black, gold diamonds on sleeves, gold cap

65 $10,000 Own: Bo Hirsch
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (13-2-2-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (112-9-14-8) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,693 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $413
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,553 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $21,950
Life: 8 1 0 2 $25,123 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,688

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,950
04Mar26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¸º :45½¹ 1:12¶¶ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 57 64-77 8 5 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6¹¢ 5¹£ Garcia M 120 L 19.32 Protomagic120«¬ Fascinator120¶¢ Sassy and Bold120¶£ 5p, one-paced 8
22Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¿ :46¿º 1:21¹¼ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 53 81-70 11 2 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 1¸ Correa Y L 122 fL 6.57 Tricky Furey122¸ Gathered122£ Lyric Street122¹¡ 2wbtw,bid 5-6p,drv pst 12
18Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶» 1:12^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (30-20) 57 9-47 6 8 9¼ 12¾ 11¾ 8¾¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 26.13 Hard to Get124¡ Crystal Frost122¸¢ Dodecahedron122¶¡ no speed, wide str run 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 8/44 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 44/64 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 15/20 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 76/80

5
15-1 Green

I'm a Cookie Lover 59¢ (L)
B.m.5 Noble Mission (GB) - Princess Aubrey by Atticus, KY
Red and green blocks, black 'SJS' in red triangle, red bars on green sleeves, red cap

64 $15,000 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steven J. Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (13-0-1-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (111-7-15-17) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $762 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,228
2025: 7 1 0 1 $29,292 AllWeather:6 1 0 1 $27,498
Life: 14 1 0 1 $32,957 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,204

Track: 6 1 0 1 $27,498
28Feb26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¼ :46º» 1:11¿¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 61 42-59 6 11 10¼£ 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¿¡ Machado D 124 fL 8.90 Tiger Division124¹¢ Bend My Ear118¡ Ihaveissues124£ 4p,6p btw 3/16,no bid 12
06Feb26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¼^ 1:12¹¹ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 59 48-79 11 4 10»¡ 9¼¢ 10º£ 7¶£ Machado D 120 fL 57.48 La Marinera120¨μ Moon Law120«¬ Sweet Bebsi115¡ 6-8p,ran on,leveld off 11
15Oct25 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¿¶ 1:10¾¶ 1:35¿º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 65 64-46 10 9¿ 10¾£ 10¶¹ 9¶¼ 10¸^£ Cheminaud V 122 fL 17.60 Reading Time119¸£ Rightinthatwrong119¨μ Moringa122¹£ no factor 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 3/31 a22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/20 a8 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 1/10

6
9-2 Black

Couldyoubeloved 69¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 American Freedom - Sweet Ella by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, green 'RR' on white ball, white stripe on green sleeves, green 'RR' on white cap

70 $15,000 Own: David M. Rider
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (86-9-11-4) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $8,668 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $5,020
2025: 6 1 2 1 $27,278 AllWeather:5 1 2 0 $30,926
Life: 8 1 3 1 $35,946 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $22,411

Track: 5 1 2 0 $30,926
26Feb26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48^^ 1:13¿» 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 64 94-66 7 2¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 5¶¶¡ Correa Y L 125 L 13.02 Canterbury Lane125½£ Birkin Girl125«¬ Scribble125¹¢ pressed winner, faded 10
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 61 87-75 7 4 4¶£ 6¹ 3º 2»¡ Correa Y L 120 L 4.98 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ 3p btw,5p3/16,ran on 10
26Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º¾ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 54 58-77 8 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Correa Y L 118 L 12.39 Fancy Fascinator120¶¡ Couldyoubeloved118¸£ Mombayla120£ rail bid3/8,grudgingly 12
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 8/14 18 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 15/24 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :53b 35/37

7
20-1Orange

Extreme Dream 61¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Jimmy Creed - Exorbitance by Orb, KY
Orange, orange 'WWW' on black ball, black sleeves, orange cap

60 $15,000 Own: Terry Jo Waltermire
Trn: Bruce Waltermire (3-0-0-1)

JOHN MCKEE (39-3-1-1) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,181 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $36,925 AllWeather:6 0 1 1 $12,211
Life: 14 1 4 3 $47,731 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,237

Track: 6 0 1 1 $12,211
06Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¹¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 63 39-54 6 7¹£ 7¼ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 8¶»¢ Contreras L 125 bL 20.48 Latte Lizzie125¸ Jerseys Parade125¶¢ Sea Lion125¶¡ 4-5p, tired 11
07Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :46¶¼ 1:19¼º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 62 63-72 3 11 10½¢ 8»£ 6¸£ 3¹£ Contreras L 124 bL 15.08 Mombayla124¸ Fifth Wheel124¶£ Extreme Dream124£ 5-6p,rallied,outkicked 12
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 63 34-61 2 10 11¼¢ 12¾¢ 6º¡ 4¼¢ Burgos A 121 bL 9.90 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121º ins,3p btw 1/8,ran on 12

Claimed by Waltermire Terry Jo from Eckels Josh for $15,000, Rechy Chaz - Trainer

8
15-1 Pink

Fifth Wheel 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Triple A by Archarcharch, IN
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

63 $15,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (19-2-2-2)

ALBERTO BURGOS (82-11-5-7) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,427 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $30,720
2025: 10 1 1 0 $33,677 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $5,761
Life: 13 1 2 0 $39,464 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,093

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,761
06Mar26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¾ 1:14»^ 1:40¹¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 62 33-65 11 10¼¡ 11½£ 9»¢ 8º£ 7¾¡ Burgos A 125 bL 15.51 Latte Lizzie125¸ Jerseys Parade125¶¢ Sea Lion125¶¡ 6-4p, no menace 11
07Feb26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :46¶¼ 1:19¼º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 58 47-76 9 3 11¿£ 11¿ 7¹¢ 2¸ Burgos A 124 bL 44.77 Mombayla124¸ Fifth Wheel124¶£ Extreme Dream124£ ins,swung 7p1/4,rally 12
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 12500 (15-10)nw2/L 64 37-59 10 7º 6¸¡ 5¶¢ 6¹¢ 8½¢ Burgos A 119 bL 16.35 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ ran up far turn, empty 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 67/134

9
5-1 Aqua

Hand It Over 63¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Temple City - Pocket Gift by Great Notion, KY
Royal blue and white halves, royal blue and white halved sleeves, white cap

64 $15,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (31-4-2-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (143-14-20-23) 124

2026: 3 0 1 1 $8,591 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,895
2025: 9 1 1 1 $49,829 AllWeather:9 0 1 2 $18,007
Life: 20 1 2 3 $70,707 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $39,028

Track: 9 0 1 2 $18,007
25Feb26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¶ 1:15^¿ 1:42^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 67 69-61 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¹ 3¶^ Forde X 125 bL *1.51 Footnote125»£ Pittore d'Oro125º¢ Hand It Over125¸¡ trck ins,no mtch,yield 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Shagbark Farm LLC for $7,500, Walsh Ryan D. - Trainer
06Feb26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¸^ 1:15^¾ 1:40¿^ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 66 65-70 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¾£ Forde X 116» bL 3.22 Go Town121¾£ Hand It Over116¼¡ Pittore d'Oro121«¬ stalked 3-4p,no match 11
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 65 51-60 7 7 8¹£ 8¼¡ 5¹¡ 5½ Forde X 116» bL 9.04 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121º 2p-ins,2p1/8,outkckd 12
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :52.2b 11/11

10
3-1 Purple

Don't Cross Alexis 58¢ (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Lady of the House (SAF) by Dynasty (SAF), KY
Gold, purple diamond band on sleeves, purple cap

75 $15,000 Own: Thomas F. McCrocklin
Trn: Kelsey Danner (81-14-14-9)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (58-4-7-8) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $24,094 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,119 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $32,934
Life: 4 1 1 0 $32,934 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,686

Track: 4 1 1 0 $32,934
06Feb26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¼^ 1:12¹¹ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 55 78-77 1 8 3¶ 5¸¢ 7¹ 9¸£ Carrasco V R 120 bL 6.58 La Marinera120¨μ Moon Law120«¬ Sweet Bebsi115¡ tracked 3pbtw,gave way 11
03Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¾ :46¾» 1:19¹¼ 4gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 51 59-83 5 3 6¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1£ Beschizza A 122 bL 3.25 Don't Cross Alexis122£ Taqdeer122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122» ins,2-3p,left ld,edged 8
10Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :23»¹ :47¸¾ 1:12¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 20-61 8 10 6¸¡ 6º¢ 4¹ 5» Beschizza A 122 bL *2.28 Timeless Love122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122¶£ Dizzy Chick122¸¢ wslow start leveled off 11
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 13/20 3 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 6/22 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :52.1b 130/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 17/121

11
20-1 Gray

Mo Indian Lady¢ (L)
B.f.3 Mo Town - Smart Set by Into Mischief, KY
Chartreuse, black 'Sissy's' on brown bottle, chartreuse cap

73 $15,000 Own: Pravin A. Patel
Trn: James E. Baker (10-1-1-1)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (61-6-4-9) 113»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,344 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $13,344
Life: 1 1 0 0 $13,344 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,344
27Feb26 TP10 ft o 5f»^ :23¶¿ :48¹½ 1:01º¼ 3 k Mcl 7500 6-73 2 9 10¾£ 10¶^ 8¼£ 1¶¢ Gutierrez J R 115» L 5.99 Mo Indian Lady115¶¢ Noulikeabook120¨μ Earl's Lady120¡ 7p3/16,gd kck,swpt pst 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 19/31 18 Feb 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4bg 5/7 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 4/63 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50hg 80/195
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000
1 lb. One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Highlighter 43¢ (L)
B.g.4 Higher Power - A Little Attitude by Summer Bird, KY
Purple, gold diamonds on white sleeves, purple cap

64 $15,000 Own: Melissa Jenkins
Trn: Anna Navarrete (8-0-2-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (143-14-20-23) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $260
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,310 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,310 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,050

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jul25 Ind8 sysu 1Bº» :49¶^ 1:14^^ 1:47º¾ 3g Mcl 20000 55-60 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3º 3»¡ Ramos J D 120 bfL 5.40 Skibidi Rizz120¡ Batter Up120» Highlighter120¹ 4p,bid1/2,faltered 7
23Jun25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¸¼ 1:10½^ 1:35¸¾ 3g Mcl 32000 38-67 6 10¶^ 10¿£ 9½¡ 9½¡ 7¼¡ Sanjur S 120 bfL 41.70 Texas Cyclone120«¬ Bravitas120¹ Na Pali Joe124¨μ wsqzd,6p3/8,falterd str 10
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.2bg 2/3 2 Mar 26 Skyo 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/2 21 Feb 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.3b 2/3 14 Feb 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.3b 8/12

2
9-2 White

Otzelberger 57¢
Ch.g.3 Audible - Key Moment by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Green, gold falcon, gold sleeves, green cap

62 $15,000 Own: Claim to Fame Racing Stable (Greg A. Johnson)
Trn: Conor Murphy (20-1-2-2)

DANNY SHEEHY (113-10-9-14) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,038 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,139 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $3,884
Life: 5 0 0 0 $5,177 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $663

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,884
04Mar26 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :49¼¶ 1:40¿^ 2:06¿¿ 3g Msw 100000 53 79-78 3 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 8¼ 8º£ 7¶¸ Sheehy D 118 b 45.58 Kicking Clear126«¬ Rapoport126¶£ Nyquistador126¶¡ 2p, outrun 8
07Jan26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¹ 1:14¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 44 33-66 2 8º¡ 8¼¢ 8»¢ 6¸£ 5º£ Beschizza A 120 b 11.43 Gray Is Okay120¨μ Garryowen120¶¡ Southern Soul120¶¢ 2wd btw,ins 2nd,mvd up 11
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 34/47 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 22/99 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 29/71 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 26/27

3
15-1 Blue

Keen Talent 62¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Keen Ice - Native Talent by A.P. Indy, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

68 $15,000 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (26-4-3-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (105-8-11-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,795 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,931 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,795
Life: 6 0 0 1 $15,726 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,631

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,795
20Feb26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¿ :47º» 1:13¶¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 67 43-63 3 8 9»£ 9½£ 5»¡ 4½¡ Contreras L 125 bL 3.85 Ryu Mo125¼¡ Free Advice125¶ Long Acting123¨©wchckd erly,ran on,splt 9
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 63 57-58 3 7½ 11½£ 11¶^ 11¾ 9¶¶¡ Saez G 122 L *1.24 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ 2p, no factor 12

Claimed by Moger Steve from Calumet Farm for $15,000, Arnold II George R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 19/51 6 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/35 11 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 23/58 28 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.1b 18/19

4
15-1 Yellow

Bar Fight 23¢ (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Indy Punch by Pulling Punches, KY
Cream, navy Cross of Lorraine, navy sleeves, cream star on navy cap

36 $15,000 Own: Newtown Anner Stud (Samantha Regan)
Trn: Robert Medina (15-0-3-5)

ALBERTO BURGOS (82-11-5-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $321 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,424
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,424 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $321
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,745 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $321
04Mar26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¿» 1:14¸º 1:41»º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 85-71 7 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 7¾£ Burgos A 126 bL 7.89 Billy White Shoes126¶¢ Na Pali Joe126¡ Bravitas126º¡ ins pair,ins foe,faded 10
28Aug25 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¶^ :45¹¹ 1:08¿¹ 1:32¿¼ 3g Msw 170000 2--- 12 12º¶ 12¼¹ 12¼¹ 12¼¿ 12¾¸¢ Machado L 120 L 67.88 Montador120¹¢ Western Run124¸¡ Swirling Eights120¸¡ outpaced, distanced 12
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 31/47 21 Feb 26 Ttc 3F ft :38b 16/31 17 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.1bg 9/12 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 10/20

5
4-1 Green

Hyperbolize 62¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Exaggerator - Samurai'sfirstlady by First Samurai, KY
Red, white ace of hearts and black ace of spades, red cap

67 $15,000 Own: Pocket Aces Racing, LLC (Marc Wampler and Jared Sh
Trn: Ethan W. West (27-2-3-4)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (79-14-14-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,873 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,380
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:2 0 0 2 $5,745
Life: 7 0 1 3 $11,626 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 2 0 0 2 $5,745
07Feb26 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹º :45½^ 1:18½¿ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 53 87-74 2 9 7º¢ 6»¡ 6º£ 3»¡ Villarreal O 125 bL 9.72 Livehappy125¶¡ Ryan's Shadow125º Hyperbolize125¨μ wins,steady 1/4,ran on 12
12Dec24 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¶^ 1:16¿¾ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50-67 3 9 9» 8¼£ 5¸£ 3¶ Villarreal O 115½ bL 8.31 Panthor122¨μ Lucchesi122£ Hyperbolize115£ rail run closing gap 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 14/51 6 Mar 26 TPo 3F ft :37.3b 6/10 27 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 13/55 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 5/58

6
15-1 Black

Turnbuckle 62¢
B.g.4 Global Campaign - Mountain Dove by Point of Entry, KY
Black, turquoise 'H', red stars on sleeves, black cap

69 $15,000 Own: Team Adams Racing, LLC (Sal Perito and Tracy Adam
Trn: Dana Hancock (10-1-0-2)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (86-9-11-4) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,194 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $29,299
2025: 12 0 0 0 $13,555 AllWeather:8 0 0 1 $10,660
Life: 23 0 1 1 $48,468 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $7,791

Track: 8 0 0 1 $10,660
04Mar26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¿» 1:14¸º 1:41»º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 64 62-71 5 9½ 9½ 8½¢ 8»¢ 6¾¡ Correa Y L 126 bf 16.43 Billy White Shoes126¶¢ Na Pali Joe126¡ Bravitas126º¡ 3-2p, no factor 10
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61 61-73 9 11¶^ 9¼£ 7º¢ 6¹¡ 3¸£ Bays B 115½ bf 12.55 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ 3-5p,5-6p2nd,willingly 12
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 26/38

7
20-1Orange

Ando 63¢ (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Tin Type Gal by Tapit, KY
Red, white diamond belt, red cap

63 $15,000 Own: Saint George (German Larrea)
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (2-1-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (39-2-3-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,150
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,448 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $694
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,762 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $918

Track: 2 0 0 0 $694
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 58 54-65 7 12¶¸ 12¾£ 9¼ 8¼ 6½¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 12.93 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ ins,improved 6-5p2nd 12
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 64 69-72 2 9¼£ 9½¡ 11½£ 9¼£ 8¾ Gutierrez J R 116» bL 10.96 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ no factor wide trip 12
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Cdt 4F ft :52b 3/3 28 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.1b 22/24 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.1b 28/28

8
3-1 Pink

Bravitas 60¢ (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Bragging by Exchange Rate, KY
Light grey, maroon and light blue ribbons, maroon and light blue opposing sleeves, light grey cap

74 $15,000 Own: Soft Bricks Stable (Mike Tiller)
Trn: Andrew McKeever (14-0-1-2)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (58-4-7-8) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $11,909 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,481
2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,384 AllWeather:3 0 1 1 $11,909
Life: 8 0 2 1 $19,293 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,462

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,909
04Mar26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¿» 1:14¸º 1:41»º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 60 70-82 1 8¼ 7º¡ 6º¢ 4¸ 3¶£ Sheehy D 126 bL 4.78 Billy White Shoes126¶¢ Na Pali Joe126¡ Bravitas126º¡ wchck 7/8,ins-3p,6p3/16 10
05Feb26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¾ 1:13¾½ 1:40¸¾ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57 69-81 3 6¹£ 4¹ 6¸£ 3¹ 4»£ Sheehy D 122 bL 5.41 Jujubee122º Final Scene122¶¡ Billy White Shoes122¨μ settled, kept to task 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50b 10/15 24 Dec 25 Kee o 3F ft :38.4b 4/5

9
15-1 Aqua

Ton a Laughs 63¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Tonalist - Holiday Laughter by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Black, white 'VERSATILE', blue 'V' and horse emblem, blue bars on sleeves, black cap

65 $15,000 Own: Versatile Thoroughbreds, LLC (Terrence M. Brown)
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (24-1-1-5)

IRVING MONCADA (69-9-8-10) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,436 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,240
2025: 9 0 2 2 $25,809 AllWeather:6 0 1 2 $17,085
Life: 12 0 3 2 $34,032 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,840

Track: 6 0 1 2 $17,085
10Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¸» 1:15^¹ 1:40½¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61 46-69 4 12½£ 12½¢ 11½¢ 9º¡ 4»¡ Moncada I 122 bL 7.05 Country Club122£ Fashion Affirmed122¹¢ Zeliha122¶¡ bump,2-4p,7p3/16,wllng 12
06Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:12º¼ 1:37¶» 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 60 55-62 4 8»¢ 8¹£ 7»¡ 7»£ 5¶¶ Moncada I 121 bL 24.38 Canterbury Lane121¹¡ Tutta Bella121¹¡ Chere Amia121¶¢ svd grnd no avail 11
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :51b 11/14 28 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 73/101 17 Feb 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 18/21 12 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 31/46

10
20-1 Purple

Kick It In 45¢ (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Celtic Song by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, brown cross sashes, brown stripes on sleeves, yellow cap

56 $15,000 Own: Daniel C. Pitts
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (111-7-15-17) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,194 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,414 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $2,461
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,608 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,461
04Mar26 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¿» 1:14¸º 1:41»º 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 39 73-72 6 5¹ 6¹¡ 7½¢ 7»¢ 5¾ Hernandez J N 126 bL 57.81 Billy White Shoes126¶¢ Na Pali Joe126¡ Bravitas126º¡ 3p,gave way,pass tired 10
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 37 38-61 5 11 11¾£ 11¿£ 7¾ 8¶¶¡ Hernandez J N 122 bL 86.99 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ step slow,saved ground 12
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.3b 21/24 23 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 5/6

11
5-1 Gray

Jinxzi 57¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Thousand Words - Boot Scoot N Run by Storm Boot, KY
Purple, silver ball, purple and silver diagonally quartered sleeves, purple and silver cap

64 $15,000 Own: That's Amore Stable (Carl Hansen) and Dare To Dream
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (13-2-3-4)

EDGAR MORALES (159-21-23-22) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,009 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,309 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,009
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,318 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,577

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,009
05Feb26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¾ 1:13¾½ 1:40¸¾ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 51 74-68 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6½ 6¶¹¡ Moncada I 122 bfL 6.11 Jujubee122º Final Scene122¶¡ Billy White Shoes122¨μ mid-pk2s,lacked fnsh 7
08Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¸» 1:46º^ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44 74-74 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Moncada I 122 bfL 11.82 Concrete Cruiser122¶ Bravitas122¶¡ Jinxzi122¶¡ stalk 3-2p,outmvd,stay 9
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 1 Mar 26 Skyo 4F ft :50b 1/1 23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F gd :49.0b 3/16 3 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :51.0b 16/19

12
12-1 Lime

Very Tall Somethin 39¢ (L)
B.g.3 Real Solution - Coachwhip by So You Think (NZ), KY
White, green circled 'BTE', green and blue striped sleeves, white cap

56 $15,000 Own: BTE Stable (Daniel Schmidt)
Trn: Pavel Matejka (18-3-4-3)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (111-9-7-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,372
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,372 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,372 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $948

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Sep25 KD12 gd p 1m¹» :45»½ 1:10^^ 1:35¸¹ 2 Msw 170000 74-55 7 6º 7¹£ 8»£ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ Canuto T 119 b 102.44 Exonerate119¶¢ Thebabeslayer119¶¡ She's On a Roll116¸£ bmp st,ins 3/8,no bid 12
04Aug25 Elp6 fm p 1B½½ :48¼º 1:12½¾ 1:42¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 38-57 4 8¿ 8¾ 8¿¡ 7½£ 7¼¡ Canuto T 119 b 79.40 So Special119¶ Moderator119¨© Still Sober119¡ inside, no impact 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 11/21 6 Mar 26 Ttc 4F sy :50.3b 10/17 a26 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 1/10 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 28/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Very Tall Somethin - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,100. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Hello Foxy 57® (L)
Ch.m.5 Friend Or Foe - Spicetown by Speightstown, WV
NAVY BLUE, Lime Green Dots

58 $15,000 Own: Robin Grams
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (50-8-13-6)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (27-4-10-4) 124

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $34,903 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $682
Life: 10 2 0 3 $39,843 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,646

Track: 10 2 0 3 $39,843
06Mar26 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:20¹¹ 4gklAlw 34100nw1/x 63 75-48 4 1 4º¡ 6» 6¾ 6¶º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 13.10 Oscor122¸¢ Our Memories115¶ Preshow Hype117¡ urged3w3/8,faltered 6
23Jan26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¼¶ 1:23»º 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 60 95-69 3 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL 10.10 Sweet N Tricky124¶¢ Our Street Angel124¶¢ Hello Foxy124¶¢ vied ins1/8,stayed on 9
08Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¹^ :52½½ 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 56 62-57 1 6 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 3»£ Reynolds L C 124 fL 4.90 Cry Tough117¶¢ Golden Circles124º¡ Hello Foxy124£ wbobbled st, willingly 6
06Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¶¿ :52¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 58 53-61 3 5 4¹¡ -- 5¸£ 6º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 66.90 Allformenoneforyou121£ Jlodiamond117¡ Funding the Kids123¸¡ urged3w5/16,faded str 7
12Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :45¿¹ :52º¶ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 56-63 6 3 4¸¢ -- 4º¡ 5¼ Reynolds L C 120 fL 31.20 Candy Tricks122¶ Tomorrow's Edge124¹£ Golden Circles120£ reluctant,2w1/4,empty 7
21Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :47»½ :54¸¼ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 55-55 4 5 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 1¨μ Reynolds L C 122 fL *2.40 Hello Foxy122¨μ Juba B Wild113¶£ Our Memories120¸¢ 4-5p,kicked on,up late 6
24Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45¾¶ :52¸¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 74-53 8 1 5¶¢ -- 6¼ 6¿¢ Mendez M 120 fL 20.60 Candy Tricks120¸¢ Funding the Kids118¨μ Classy Bay113¡ roused5w1/4,weakened 8
27Jun25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :46¼^ :53¶¹ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 70-60 6 3 5¸£ -- 4»¡ 3¼£ Mendez M 122 fL 17.90 Marilyn Moonroe118£ Candy Tricks120¼ Hello Foxy122¹¡ wstdy chute, willingly 8
12Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿» 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 69-52 2 2 2¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¿¢ Mendez M 124 fL 7.70 Our Street Angel121¹ Marilyn Moonroe120¸£ Barapha121¸¡ whard bump,vie,g-way 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 5/26

2
3-1 White

Classy Bay 50® (L)
B.f.4 Bullsbay - Classica by Pure Prize, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (134-36-25-17)

MOISES SANTAELLA (155-36-32-15) 117»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,393 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 2 $58,141 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,431
Life: 12 2 2 2 $59,534 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $21,878

Track: 12 2 2 2 $59,534
04Mar26 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47º¼ 1:20½¸ 4gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 55 50-47 4 6 5» 4» 4º 5¶^£ Bocachica A 124 bfL 3.10 Lil Miss Honkytonk124¹¡ Crfty Cndygrm124¸¡ Moonlight Mistress124ºwforced out st,faded 6

Claimed by Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W. from Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
21Feb26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶º :48¸¸ 1:21¼¹ 4gklAlw 35300nw3/L 62 66-55 5 4 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5»¡ 7¶¸ Acosta J D 122 bL 5.90 Skie's Music126¶¡ Grand Intentions124» Keep Shining On Us122¶¢ press ins1/8,weakened 8
23Jan26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¼¶ 1:23»º 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 68 82-66 8 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¨μ 5º¢ Santaella M 119» L *1.20 Sweet N Tricky124¶¢ Our Street Angel124¶¢ Hello Foxy124¶¢ vie4w1/8,lef-ld,flat 9

Claimed by Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC from Anderson Kevin L. for $15,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
13Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23»» :47¿º 1:22^º 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 71 62-68 3 3 3½ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ Belisario J 118» L 3.00 Jeannette the Jet121¨μ Aim's Redirect117¶¡ R Special121¸£ wbobbled st,4w,flatten 8
19Nov25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23½¶ :48^^ 1:26¹¼ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 71 67-65 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4½ Belisario J 117½ L 4.10 Tomorrow's Edge122º Keep Shining On Us123¶¡ Our Miss Crossbow115¶¡ vie ins,drift1/8,flat 6
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 65 67-80 8 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 1£ Belisario J 113½ L 7.30 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£ vied2w1/4,stout drive 8
22Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :46¸¹ :52¿º 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 64 67-65 5 2 3¸¡ -- 4¸ 2¸¡ Belisario J 112½ L 2.60 Funding the Kids118¸¡ Classy Bay112¨μ Juba B Wild113£ 5w,left-ld,rallied str 7
04Sep25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22^^ :45¸¿ :51»¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 64-66 5 1 4¶¢ -- 3¹¡ 3¼ Araujo D V 120 L 3.00 Tomorrow's Edge120º£ Funding the Kids119¶¢ Classy Bay120¶ btw5/16,3w,willingly 6
24Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45¾¶ :52¸¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 74-73 4 5 4¶¢ -- 4¸ 3¸¡ Cespedes J 113½ L 8.70 Candy Tricks120¸¢ Funding the Kids118¨μ Classy Bay113¡ bid4w1/8,willingly str 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52bg 10/10 14 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.1b 11/16

3
7-2 Blue

Moonlight Mistress 56® (L)
Ch.f.4 Juba - Suzy Moonlight by Blame, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

55 $15,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (130-23-27-23)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (125-29-25-25) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,766 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $37,855 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $20,922
Life: 12 2 0 2 $41,621 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,665

Track: 11 2 0 2 $41,021
04Mar26 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47º¼ 1:20½¸ 4gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 57 60-56 1 4 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¼ Lewis J M 124 bfL *1.80 Lil Miss Honkytonk124¹¡ Crfty Candygram124¸¡ Moonlight Mistress124º bid5w1/16,willingly 6

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from King Adam for $10,000, King, Jr. James W. - Trainer
21Feb26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶º :48¸¸ 1:21¼¹ 4gklAlw 35300nw3/L 55 79-64 2 1 2¡ 1¡ 3¸ 5¾ Lewis J M 123 bfL 37.90 Skie's Music126¶¡ Grand Intentions124» Keep Shining On Us122¶¢ duel ins3/8,faded str 8
08Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¹^ :52½½ 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 56 49-49 6 3 4º¡ -- 4º 5¾¡ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 9.80 Cry Tough117¶¢ Golden Circles124º¡ Hello Foxy124£ bid3w1/4,empty str 6

Claimed by King Adam from Casey James M. for $15,000, Perry, Jr. Lawrence E. - Trainer
06Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46¶¿ :52¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 57 39-62 4 3 6»¡ -- 6¹¢ 5º Lopez A 121 bL 33.90 Allformenoneforyou121£ Jlodiamond117¡ Funding the Kids123¸¡ chase3w1/4,weakened 7
01Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¹ :53¹º 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 58 47-63 1 7 7º£ -- 4¹¢ 4¶¡ Lopez A 120 bL 4.20 Juba B Wild115«¬ Our Memories113¶ Grand Intentions120¡ slow st,5w,improving 7
18Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¸º :48¸¾ 1:21¾» 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 57 69-63 5 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5½¢ Lopez A 122 bL 28.10 Ivylgudropout117¨μ Our Miss Crossbow118¶£ Jnnette the Jet112¶¢ chase ins3/8,weakened 7
08Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48^º 1:21¹¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 47 68-62 2 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹£ Mendez M 121 bL 21.60 Ivyleaguedropout113¸ Stars Over Juba122¨μ Subtle Storm120¶¡ vied inside1/4,flatten 9
25Sep25 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45½¾ :52¶¾ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 40 40-61 7 2 6» -- 3º 2º* Lopez A 118 bL 35.50 First Print122º Moonlight Mistress118¶¢ Lil Knockout124¸ ins1/4,3w1/16,willing,PL1st 8
23Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :47º¿ :54¸^ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46-55 6 3 3¸¡ -- 1¶¡ 1»£ Hiraldo C 120 bL *1.40 Moonlight Mistress120»£ Tina's Back124«¬ Eyesonthecandy116»¢ 3-2p,bid3/16,kick away 7

4
2-1 Yellow

Subtle Storm 55® (L)
Ch.m.5 Stormy's Majesty - Inner Strength by Stephen Got Even, WV
YELLOW, Green Dice

65 $15,000 Own: H. Neil Glasser
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (59-15-10-11)

WARREN EBOW III (102-13-19-15) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $23,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,698
Life: 6 2 0 2 $42,527 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,454

Track: 6 2 0 2 $42,527
03Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:28¹¼ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 55 33-68 3 3 5¼ 5¼ 4¸ 1¨μ Belisario J 117» L 3.10 Subtle Storm117¨μ Grand Intentions121£ Aim's Redirect124º¡ wlacked room1/4,rallied 5
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 53 33-67 1 2 5¼ 6¼¡ 7»¡ 6¼¢ Santaella M 117» L 12.50 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£ off pace3w,weakened 8
08Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48^º 1:21¹¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 50 44-66 1 4 6¹¡ 6º¢ 5¸£ 3¸¢ Bocachica A 120 L 5.80 Ivyleaguedropout113¸ Stars Over Juba122¨μ Subtle Storm120¶¡ bid6w1/8,rallied str 9
20Nov24 CT7 sy 6K»^ :23º» :47¶¹ 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 27400nw2/L 64-64 5 6 7¼¡ 6¾ 5º 3º£ Bocachica A 118 L 6.50 Navy Band116º¡ Malibu Years118¨μ Subtle Storm118¨μ wjostled up, game try 9
14Sep24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¾¶ 1:28¼^ 36klMsw 26500 79-71 2 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Bocachica A 120 L 3.60 Subtle Storm120¡ Full of Charm121¸¡ Aim's Redirect120¾¡ drift 1/8,up late yrds 6
23Aug24 CT13 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :46¾» :53»¼ 36klMsw 26500 25-32 6 6 8»¡ -- 8¾¢ 6½ Bocachica A 119 L 2.70 Candy Tricks114¸¢ Aim's Redirect119¶ Crazy Anita120¶¡wroughed mid turn 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 CT 3F ft :39.3b 20/21 a26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36b 1/11

5
9-2 Green

Crafty Candygram 49® (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Candygram - Sheza Crafty Cat by Fiber Sonde, WV
LIME, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $15,000 Own: Tamera L. Bass
Trn: Curtis W. Bass (8-0-3-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (65-4-4-11) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,194 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 0 $16,807 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $23,284
Life: 18 2 2 0 $46,605 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $19,283

Track: 18 2 2 0 $46,605
04Mar26 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47º¼ 1:20½¸ 4gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 53 80-62 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ Hiraldo C 124 bL 2.80 Lil Miss Honkytonk124¹¡ Crfty Cndygrm124¸¡ Moonlight Mistress124º vied2w1/4,chased on 6
23Jan26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¼¶ 1:23»º 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 51 71-67 4 4 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 4¹£ Hiraldo C 124 bL 11.60 Sweet N Tricky124¶¢ Our Street Angel124¶¢ Hello Foxy124¶¢ inside1/8,evenly str 9
19Nov25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23½¶ :48^^ 1:26¹¼ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 50 64-54 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¶¸¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 36.50 Tomorrow's Edg122º Kep Shning On Us123¶¡ Our Miss Crossbow115¶¡ wvie2w,brush1/8,g-way 6
11Oct25 CT5 ft 1Nº¾ :48¾º 1:15»¼ 1:57º» 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 56 81-25 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 9¶¹ 9¹¶¢ Chilo M 123 bL 14.40 Jubaslilballerina123¶¡ No Denying Denis123¶¡ Malibu Years123¶ pressed 2p, stopped 9
15Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶½ :48^¿ 1:19¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 56-57 5 2 2¶ 4¶¢ 6¿¢ 5¶^£ Bocachica A J 120 bL 22.60 Navy Band120¹£ Skie's Music120¸£ Our Street Angel116¸¡ wpromp2w,chck1/4,weakd 8
01Aug25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23»¶ :47¶¼ 1:19½¼ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 71-64 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Bocachica A J 122 bL 3.10 Crafty Candygram122«¬ Lovely Odds118º£ Addy Mae122º¢ str duel2w,resolute up 6
04Jul25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48¹¿ 1:28^½ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 56-50 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 4¼£ Bocachica A J 122 bL 4.70 Creed Calling120»¡ Lovely Odds120¶¢ Saronic Bay118«¬ fractious,stalk,flattn 7
12Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :47¿» 1:21¶¿ 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 52-50 3 1 5¹¡ 5¼ 5»¡ 6¶^¡ Hiraldo C 120 bL 12.80 Our Street Angel121¹ Marilyn Moonroe120¸£ Barapha121¸¡wveer in st,empty str 8
05Apr25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :46º» :53^» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L ---26 3 2 6¾¢ -- 5¶¸ 5¶¶ Nunez J M 123 bL 3.40 Coal Country118¼£ Crazy Anita124¶¢ Far More120¶£ roused ins1/8,empty 6
Workout(s): a25 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :47.2b 1/13 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 10/32

6
20-1 Black

Butterfly Effect 43® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bullsbay - Michaels Butterfly by Jump Start, WV
WHITE, Black Yoke and Bulldog, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $12,500 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables (John J. Zanotti, Jr.)
Trn: Kent Knudsen (52-3-5-7)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (23-3-3-3) 112¶^

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,589 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 4 $38,722 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,153
Life: 18 2 2 4 $41,830 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $5,317

Track: 16 1 2 3 $29,490
04Mar26 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47º¼ 1:20½¸ 4gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 49 23-48 3 5 6¿ 6¿ 6¼¡ 4¶^ Stokes J 122 bfL 53.40 Lil Miss Honkytonk124¹¡ Crfty Cndygrm124¸¡ Moonlight Mistrss124ºwveer out st,no impact 6
19Feb26 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¾¸ :48»¾ 1:22¶¿ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 50 45-47 5 4 5¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 4¶¹ Acosta J D 124 bfL 21.30 R Special124»£ Lil Miss Honkytonk124º£ Sister Winnie117¸¡ save ground,mildly str 8
22Jan26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24»» :49¾» 1:29¿^ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 48 34-24 6 5 5¹ 3º 5¾ 5¶¾¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 12.90 Still Grumpy124¶¡ Lil Miss Honkytonk124» Addy Mae124½£ track3w3/8,gave way 6
08Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¹^ :52½½ 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 54 45-46 5 2 6» -- 6¼¢ 6¿¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 24.40 Cry Tough117¶¢ Golden Circles124º¡ Hello Foxy124£ press btw5/16,g-way 6
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 55 40-45 2 2 3¹¡ 7º¡ 7» 6¼¢ Belisario J 118» bfL 4.10 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ saved ground,no punch 10

Claimed by Fugget About It Racing Stables from Brown, Nicole, Brown, Ronney W. and Taste of Victory Stables for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
21Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :46½¶ :53¸¼ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 52 28-51 4 2 3¹ -- 3½ 2¸¡ Belisario J 113½ bfL 3.00 Audible the Play122¸¡ Butterfly Effect113¨μ Ruby Bay120¹¡ bid3w1/4,late rally 7
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 55-55 1 6 4º -- 5º¡ 2¡ Belisario J 113½ bL 2.30 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ surged thru,game try 8
16Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»^ :49¸^ 1:21¿¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 60 52-52 3 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¿ Belisario J 113½ bL 1.30 Drem Street Rose122¹¡ Moonshine Mama113»¡ Butterfly Effect113¹ forced pace3/8,evenly 6
03Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¼» 1:28¿¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 59 76-45 2 1 4¸ 5¸¢ 4¾ 3¿ Araujo D V 120 bfL 2.70 Collcting Angls112¶¢ Drm Street Rose122½£ Butterfly Effect120£wshuffle,wait1/4,up shw 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.4b 26/28 6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50b 7/22 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 12/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Classy Bay will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-3-1 CT-03/20/2026-1

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,900. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Megs Golden Boy 44® (L)
Ch.g.5 Golden Years - Megstone by Stroll, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

50 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (21-0-4-1)

JOE STOKES (99-11-8-16) 126

2026: 4 0 1 0 $10,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 1 $18,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $8,154
Life: 32 0 4 4 $51,834 Distance: 15 0 1 2 $18,471

Track: 32 0 4 4 $51,834
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 44 17-51 4 3 8¼£ 7º¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ Mawing A 126 L 9.90 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ circled5w1/8,improved 10
21Feb26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¿ :48¿¹ 1:29½¸ 46 Msw 32900 43 39-52 5 6 6» 4º¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Mawing A 126 L 14.40 Souper Vinnie126¸ The Commack Kid126¶¢ Scar Nose126¸£ whard bump,lef-ld,noBid 7
16Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»¾ 1:28¾¼ 46 lMsw 30600 45 33-60 5 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¹ Mawing A 126 L 11.40 Aye Direct126¹ Megs Golden Boy126¡ Orienteer126£ 3w,left-ld,rally plc 6
03Jan26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¼½ 1:15º» 1:49¿¼ 46 Msw 31600 44 57-48 3 4¸ 5º 5¹¡ 5¾ 4¶¼¢ Mawing A 126 L 35.00 Mr On High119¹¡ The Commack Kid126¿¢ Scar Nose126¹¡wjostled early,no punch 8
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 44 58-57 2 2 7¼ 9¿¢ 6½£ 3º Mawing A 126 L 45.40 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨μ 6w1/8,left-ld,up show 9
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 45 61-44 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸¡ Mawing A 126 22.30 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ press3w1/2,empty str 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 46 23-49 5 2 6¾ 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¼£ Mawing A 124 f 82.00 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ fractious,no impact 8
02Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49º½ 1:14¿¹ 1:49»º 36 Msw 31600 44 52-57 6 5¹¡ 4» 5º¡ 5»¡ 6¿¡ Mawing A 124 79.50 Monterrey118¨© Task Force120¶¢ Pico Plat118¸¢ saved ground,empty str 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 32-51 10 6 7¾¢ 6» 6»¢ 5½¡ Stokes J 124 41.50 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ chase5w,no kick str 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 13-36 9 10 10¶^ 9¶º 9¶½ 9¶¹¢ Araujo D V 124 123.30 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ slow start, no factor 10

2
5-1 White

Orienteer 47® (L)
B.g.5 Redirect - Benedicta by Orientate, WV
WHITE AND SPRUCE DIAGONAL HALVES, Black "E", White "F", Red Horsehead, White and Black Checkered Sleeves

52 Own: Kathleen E. Hamlin
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-2)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (65-4-4-11) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $14,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $606
Life: 9 0 1 3 $18,830 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $9,950

Track: 9 0 1 3 $18,830
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 47 28-42 3 9 5» 6º 6¼ 5¶¸ Lewis J M 126 bL *2.40 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ frac,press ins,flatten 10
16Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»¾ 1:28¾¼ 46 lMsw 30600 48 41-59 4 6 3¸¡ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Lewis J M 126 bL 2.80 Aye Direct126¹ Megs Golden Boy126¡ Orienteer126£whop st,ins1/8,willing 6
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 48 57-63 8 9 9¼¢ 4¼ 3º¡ 2¶¢ Lewis J M 126 bL 8.40 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨μ bid ins1/8,chased on 9
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 47 58-51 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾ Lewis J M 126 bL 5.60 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ whop st,3w1/8,along shw 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 44 43-53 6 8 5» 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5º¡ Lewis J M 124 bL 32.50 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ fractious,ins,no kick 8
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 41 53-51 1 4¶¡ 5¹ 6»¡ 5¼ 5¼£ Araujo D V 124 bL 3.40 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡wthrottled back1st,weak 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 46-53 8 5 5¼ 5¹ 5º£ 3¼£ Araujo D V 124 bL 4.50 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ bid4w1/8,willingly 10
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 58-43 6 6 5¸¡ 9»¢ 7»¡ 7¿£ Araujo D V 124 b 6.80 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ 2p,no impact5p stretch 10
18Jul25 CT8 sys 4K¶^ :22^¶ :46^½ :52º¼ 36 lMsw 30600 ---39 5 9 7¶¸ -- 7¶¸ 6½£ Araujo D V 124 b 17.30 Renegade Rabbit121¨μ Aye Direct121¶¡ Candy Connection116¸£ roused1/4,empty str 9
Workout(s): a11 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.1b 1/4

3
3-1 Blue

Felicias Cinco 50® (L)
B.g.4 Cinco Charlie - Miss Felicia by Family Calling, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Cerise Sash, Cerise Bars on Sleeves

53 Own: Dennis P. Finger
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (50-8-13-6)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (27-4-10-4) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,998 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 5 1 $35,252 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,643
Life: 16 0 6 1 $43,250 Distance: 8 0 3 0 $18,193

Track: 16 0 6 1 $43,250
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 48 31-56 8 7 4º¡ 5¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º£ Reynolds L C 126 bfL 5.60 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ ins pursuit1/4,chased 10
16Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»¾ 1:28¾¼ 46 lMsw 30600 49 40-57 3 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º¢ Montano J 126 bfL 3.10 Aye Direct126¹ Megs Golden Boy126¡ Orienteer126£ press3w3/8,no kick str 6
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 50 57-57 7 8 8¼ 7½¢ 5½¡ 4º¢ Belisario J 120» bfL 4.40 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨μ bid3w1/8,improved late 9
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 47 63-57 3 1¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2» 2¹£ Belisario J 117½ bfL 3.00 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ pace inside,willingly 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 48 50-55 4 1 3º 4¼ 4»¡ 4¹¡ Chilo M 118 bfL 6.40 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ press4w3/8,flattened 8
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 66-63 6 3 3¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Chilo M 118 bfL 3.80 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μ bid btw1/8,game try 10
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 64-60 1 2 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¶¢ Chilo M 116 bfL 60.90 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ 3p1/4,5p lane,ran on 10
08Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :48»» 1:30¸» 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-41 4 4 7¹¡ 8»¢ 6»¡ 5º¡ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 5.90 Grandpa Joe124¡ Super Mountaineers120¨μ Buzz Bunny124¶¢ off pace4w1/4,weakend 9
11Jul25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿» :48^¹ 1:21¸¾ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 49-48 7 5 7¹¢ 6º¡ 4½ 2¾¢ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 4.00 Sharpasadiamond118¾¢ Felicias Cinco121¡ Ed's Prophecy118¾£ bid4w1/8,willingly str 10
21Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸» :48¹º 1:20¶º 36 lMsw 27800 38-28 1 2 3¹ 4» 5¶¶ 4¶¾ Maldonado C 116 bfL 5.30 Fiber Proof118½¡ Mexicali Mike118½ Buzz Bunny124¹¡ inside bid1/4,no punch 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.1b 13/17

4
5-2 Yellow

Seldom Seen Mine® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mineshaft - I Can See by Flying Chevron, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

54 Own: Michael J. Miller
Trn: David Walters (17-3-1-4)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (97-14-15-15) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,234 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,234 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,234
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 27-54 9 8 7»¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3»£ Nunez J M 126 L 3.20 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ bid4w1/8,willingly shw 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 CT 4F wf :50.3b 15/26 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.3b 3/26

5
2-1 Green

Arie Ferrari® (L)
Ch.c.4 Aldrin - Across by City Zip, VA
BLUE AND GREEN DIAGONAL HALVES, Blue Sleeve, Green Sleeve

46 Own: Eric Steinmann
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (59-15-10-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (125-29-25-25) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,276 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,276 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,276
13Feb26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :23¸¾ :48^¾ :54¾» 46 lMsw 32900 42-46 3 3 4¸ -- 4¹ 3¶¢ Bocachica A 126 bL *1.40 Mister Grinch126¶¢ Mille Parole121«¬ Arie Ferrari126«¬ 5w,lef-ld,rally up shw 7

6
15-1 Black

Profitable Prince® (L)
Ch.g.4 Lord of Greatness - Snow Queen by Colonel John, WV
GOLD, White Circled "S"

19 Own: Charles W. Staples
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (50-8-13-6)

MAXIMO CHILO (62-7-5-9) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 3-19 5 5 9¾£ 10¶^ 9¶¸ 8¸º Chilo M 126 fL 24.60 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ wclip heels,save,weakn 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.1b 13/17 23 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50bg 17/43 14 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50bg 8/21 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49bg 7/37

7
15-1Orange

Juba'sdiamond 47® (L)
Ch.c.4 Juba - Hastypuddindiamond by Citislipper, WV
YELLOW, Purple Sash, Purple "Eagle"

33 Own: Timothy Locklear
Trn: Ricardo Rangel (13-0-1-2)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (53-6-3-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,577 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,444
Life: 7 0 1 0 $9,717 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,369

Track: 7 0 1 0 $9,717
27Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¾^ 1:27½¶ 46 lMsw 32900 46 51-12 1 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¼£ 9¸½£ Maldonado C 126 bfL 18.10 Rock of Ages126º£ Felicias Cinco126¶ Seldom Seen Mine126¶£ press3w1/2,faltered 10
19Nov25 CT1 my 4K¶^ :22½¹ :46¹¾ :52¾^ 36 lMsw 30600 52 31-32 2 2 3¸ -- 3»¡ 4¶^¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 fL 14.30 Don't Get Cute126¹£ Aye Direct124¼¡ King Uni124¨μ pressed2w1/4,faded str 6
06Jun25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47½¿ 1:20½º 3 lMsw 27800 47-47 2 3 3¸ 3º¡ 3» 4¶^ Chilo M 122 fL 10.70 Rum N Coke122¸£ Renegade Rabbit122¼¢ Mexicali Mike122¶ chase ins1/4,flattened 9
23May25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 3 lMsw 27800 62-44 9 2 5¶¢ -- 5¸¢ 6¼¡ Chilo M 122 fL 6.30 Mor d'Oro122¸¡ Charlienite123£ Renegade Rabbit122¸¢ bid4w1/4,no punch str 10
10May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :47^» :53¾¸ 36 lMsw 27800 74-57 2 6 2¶ -- 2¸ 2«¬ Chilo M 118 fL 35.20 Humorous116«¬ Juba'sdiamond118¶¢ Mor d'Oro120¨μ 3w1/8,game try missed 10
25Apr25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¾º :46¾¸ :53^º 3 lMsw 27800 39-36 1 7 3¸ -- 4» 7¶^* Cespedes J 122 bfL 40.90 Charlienite122¶£ Dembe Zuma122¸ Aye Direct122¡ chased ins,gave way,PL6th 10
28Mar25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»¾ :47¸º :53»¹ 3 lMsw 27800 28-27 7 8 8»£ -- 9¶^ 8¶¹¢ Maldonado C 117» bL 8.40 Connect the Dots122¸¡ Charlienite122¹¢ Dembe Zuma122¨μ wtoosed head st,empty 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 21 Feb 26 CT 4F my :51b 4/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Close Up 44 (L)
B.f.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Reserved Indian by Indian Charlie, KY
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (34-6-5-3)

FREDY PELTROCHE (52-5-11-6) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,321 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $24,350
2025: 13 0 3 4 $32,310 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,882
Life: 17 0 4 5 $48,231 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $11,587

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,321
25Feb26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¼^ 1:20¿¾ 46k Msw 32900 48 33-49 4 4 4»¡ 3¹¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸£ Bocachica A 126 bfL 4.00 Princess Blame121»¡ Zeta Jones126»¢ Stella's Candy126¨μ bid4w1/4,empty str 6
04Feb26 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :25¸» :50¿^ 1:31^¼ 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5)-c 47 39-57 7 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Bocachica A 126 bfL *.40 Royaltiesprincess121¡ Close Up126» Itza Kitty126º pace inside,game try 7

Claimed by JAS Racing Stable LLC from Victory Racing Partners and Limestone Racing Stables for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 48 59-55 3 4 5¸£ 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¢ Bocachica A 124 bfL *1.30 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ hard ask3/8,evenly str 8
20Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :48ºº 1:15¾º 1:52¾» 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 65 88-27 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 2¡ 3½£ Toledo J 121 bL *1.10 Julia's a Fox125¨μ Tea Rose115½¡ Close Up121«¬ rail,dueled,weakened 9
28Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :46»» 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 63 106-38 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Hazlewood Y 115» bL *1.80 Nobody's Girl124¸¢ Close Up115¸ Cynthia Gail124¨μ battle btw,ins foe,gme 11
07Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:13½¶ 1:38¼½ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 64 67-68 9 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 4¨μ Barbosa J 124 bL 9.50 I Heard Somethings124¨© Hysterics119«¬ Lyric Street124¨© chased, game 10
17Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1B¹» :47¸¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:45¾^ 36k Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 64 86-66 8 5»£ 4¶¸ 5¶¶ 3¹ 2¹ Cundith S 130 bL 8.30 Mischievous Trick134¹ Close Up130¨μ I Heard Somethings134¨μ 3wd 1st,rail 2nd 9
26Sep25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¿ 1:12½¹ 1:37¸¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 62 59-63 9 9½ 9¾¡ 7¾¡ 5¼ 3½¢ Barbosa J 118 bL 9.50 Kobe's Hope122½¢ Tea Rose126«¬ Close Up118£ wstead 1st turn,rally 10
06Sep25 Lrl9 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¼¸ :47¹¼ 1:04¿¸ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 32-50 2 2 7»£ 7¼ 6º¡ 3¶£ Russell S 122 bL 3.90 Buckin' Right122¶£ Gotta Be Da Shoes122¨© Close Up122¨© left lead,bid between 7

2
7-2 White

Fox Fifty Eight 36 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gunnevera - Cause for Repent by Giant's Causeway, FL
YELLOW, Green Collar

37 $10,000 Own: Alex Tran and Claude G. Payne, Jr.
Trn: Claude G. Payne, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (158-17-27-25) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 2 $13,975 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,932
Life: 13 0 2 2 $14,255 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,708

Track: 13 0 2 2 $14,255
20Feb26 CT3 sys 7f¼^ :24»¿ :48¿¾ 1:29¼^ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 38 10-22 1 4 9¼£ 10¶¹ 8¶º 8¸¸¢ Santaella M 121» bL 8.40 Ineedyoubabe126¹ Amendment126¾ Near Dark126¶¡ trailer3/8,never fired 10
07Jan26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :50»¼ 1:16»¿ 1:51º¸ 46k Msw 31600 39 41-38 1 4¸¡ 5» 7¼¡ 8¶¼ 7¶½¡ Chilo M 126 bL 11.10 Sunlit126½¢ Ineedyoubabe126º£ Langleyswaterfall126¶¢ press ins1st,retreated 8
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 10-48 9 8 9¿ 9¶^ 7½ 3¼¡ Santaella M 120» bL 3.30 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ outrun,5w,rallied shw 9
12Nov25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾½ 1:17^º 1:53¶¼ 36k Msw 31600 40 52-30 5 5¸¡ 5¾ 6½ 5¶^ 6¶½ Ramgeet A R 124 bL 29.70 Suzies Pride124¶¶¡ Langleyswaterfall124¶ Radiant Tones124¶ off pace3w,no factor 7
24Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21¿» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 27-43 4 4 7» 6º¢ 6¼£ 5¼£ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 15.40 Sassy Maxine121¶£ Cicatriz120º Song and a Breeze120¨μ saved ground,no kick 9
03Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :49¶½ 1:28¿¼ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 39 37-47 1 3 4¹¡ 5º¡ 3¿ 2½£ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 12.10 Talbot Heirloom122½£ Fox Fifty Eight120¶¢ Dice Arm124¸£ 3w,sustained,willingly 8
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 46-30 3 6 5¾ 6¿¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¹¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 15.30 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢wbump start,never fired 6
14Aug25 CT3 gd 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47½¼ 1:29¸½ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 15-46 4 6 6¶^ 6¶¸ 4º 2«¬ Cespedes J 114½ bL 28.60 Underbid Brittany118«¬ Fox Fifty Eight114¹¢ Cicatriz120¹¢ outrun,5w,strong rally 7
31Jul25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :48^¾ 1:28»¸ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 46-34 3 7 7º£ 9¼£ 7¶¶ 3¶¸£ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 36.10 Maidens Blush124¹£ Talbot Heirloom120¿ Fox Fifty Eight120¶¡ trail1/4,5w,improved 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :38.2b 23/31 22 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38b 3/4

3
9-2 Blue

Brand New Dance 30 (L)
B.f.4 Thousand Words - Wild Eyed by Indian Charlie, MD
BROWN, Silver Ball

39 $12,500 Own: Niall Saville
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (23-3-3-3) 116¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jun25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¹ 1:13¶» 1:38¿¿ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 81-50 7 3¶ 4¸£ 4º¡ 3¸ 5º Ramos J 134 L 12.40 Princess Clemmie130¨μ Somme River134¹ Skittliedat139¨μ chased, weakened 10
01Jun25 Lrl9 ft u 1m¸^ :49º¹ 1:15º¸ 1:42¹^ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 24-2 6 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶½ 6¸¾ 6¹^¢ Conner T 121 L 5.90 Empire's Treat122»£ Holy Fit119¸¢ Skittliedat115½£ rail, faltered 6
10May25 Pim3 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾^ :48»^ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^^ 36k Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 72-56 10 3¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 7½ 8»¢ Burnham M 112½ L 28.70 Steam Knot115«¬ Holy Fit118¸ Empire's Treat122¨μ 3wd turns, weakened 10
03May25 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¿º 1:14¹¾ 1:44¸¹ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48-58 4 3¸ 5¸¡ 4¹ 7½£ 9½£ Burnham M 112½ L 23.80 Scholar118£ Hysterics118¡ Lyric Street118¶¢ wsteadied 1/4 & 1/8 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Lrl 3F my :38.4b 14/16 27 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :38.4b 5/6 15 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :38.2b 6/9 10 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :39b 3/5

4
20-1 Yellow

Cruzin Van Nuys 29 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Enticed - Cruzette by War Pass, KY
WHITE, Red "Knudsen Racing Stables", Black Sleeves

25 $12,500 Own: Kent Knudsen
Trn: Owner (52-3-5-7)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (65-4-4-11) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,398 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 4 $9,444 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $665
Life: 21 0 1 5 $13,162 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,766

Track: 15 0 1 3 $9,047
07Mar26 CT1 mys 4K¶^ :22»» :47¹¹ :54¸^ 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 27 39-38 2 4 4º¡ -- 4»¡ 4¼¢ Hiraldo C 126 bL 17.70 Big Bolt126¶¡ S S Island Fun126¶¡ Holy Brick126¹¢ 3w5/16,lef-ld,no kick 6
14Feb26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :23¶½ :48º¾ :55¸¼ 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 35 32-23 7 1 4º -- 4»¡ 5¿£ Stokes J 126 bL 52.60 Spirit and Truth124¶£ Fifth of June126¹£ Cajun Prime119¹ 3w1/4,left-ld,no kick 7
04Feb26 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :25¸» :50¿^ 1:31^¼ 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 40 29-14 4 6 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¾¡ 7¸¹ Acosta J D 126 bL 33.70 Royaltiesprincess121¡ Close Up126» Itza Kitty126º press3w3/8,faltered 7
14Jan26 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :49¾» 1:24^¼ 46k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 37 42-27 3 4 4¸ 3¶ 3» 3¾¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 6.20 Bourbon and Beauty119¸ Deposit Slip126¼¢ Cruzin Van Nuys124¡ split1/4,left-ld,even 9
29Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿^ :47»¶ :54¶¼ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34 21-28 7 6 8»£ -- 6½¢ 6¶¶ Mawing A 124 bL 95.60 Song and a Breeze122¸¢ Miss Shack Attack126£ Citified119¸¡ urged4w1/4,gave way 10
08Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47^¹ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 35 34-29 4 4 4¼¢ -- 4»¢ 3¾£ Mawing A 124 bL 41.70 Don't Blink117¸¢ Collegeville Queen124¼¡ Cruzin Van Nuys124£ off duel4w,willingly 6
18Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¿¾ :54½º 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 37 48-12 7 1 5¸ -- 5¶º 5¶º¢ Mawing A 121 bL 16.70 Winning Moon124»¡ Miss Shack Attack124¹ Last Glance124¸¡wshuffled1/4,no kick 7
27Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :47¸¼ :54^º 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 33 5-35 9 3 6¿£ -- 5½¡ 5º¡ Ho W 118 bL 54.10 Madam Senator112¸¡ Need a Miracle113¶ Always to the End124¶ 5w/6w1/8,flattened out 9
06Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¶ :47¶½ :53¾¼ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 40-28 8 2 6¸¡ -- 6¼¡ 7¾¢ Mawing A 121 bL 83.50 Cairnhill124¸¡ Madam Senator112£ Sweet Manhattan120¶£ slow st,3w1/4,weakened 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:06.2b 1/1 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3b 32/56 a20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 1/13

5
12-1 Green

Dice Arm 34 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 City of Light - Hippocampus by Tapit, KY
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Christopher M. Keller (20-3-3-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (119-16-9-9) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,144
2025: 12 0 2 4 $20,754 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,460
Life: 26 0 3 6 $36,807 Distance: 11 0 2 3 $16,968

Track: 19 0 3 5 $28,426
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 37 77-23 8 5 1¶ 7¸£ 7¼ 7¶¿ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 44.70 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ speed for1/2,weakened 8
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 54-36 2 1 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 37.80 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ bid5w1/8, no impact 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 65-33 3 1 5» 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¶^£ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 13.80 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ 3w,left-lead, no kick 6
24Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21¿» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 44 40-35 7 5 6¹ 7º¢ 8½£ 6¶^£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 32.20 Sassy Maxine121¶£ Cicatriz120º Song and a Breeze120¨μ bid6w1/8,never fired 9
03Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :49¶½ 1:28¿¼ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43 50-44 5 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¼ 3¿ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 10.30 Talbot Heirloom122½£ Fox Fifty Eight120¶¢ Dice Arm124¸£ press2w,lef-ld,evenly 8
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 46-38 2 5 6¾¢ 5½¢ 4¾¡ 3¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 30.80 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢wpinch st,3w,along shw 6
14Aug25 CT3 gd 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47½¼ 1:29¸½ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 73-34 1 2 2¸ 2º 3¸ 4¼¡ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 4.90 Underbid Brittany118«¬ Fox Fifty Eight114¹¢ Cicatriz120¹¢ 2w1/4,left-ld,no kick 7
25Jul25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48º¸ 1:22¸¸ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46-48 5 2 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 2¸¡ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 20.90 Can I Get Awitness118¸¡ Dice Arm124¸£ Cicatriz120¨© vied2w1/8,willingly 8
05Jul25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¼º 1:21¼½ 36k Msw 27800 28-30 9 7 6º 8»¢ 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 41.60 Serenade Me118£ Lipstick and Rouge118¸ Fab Girl120¸ chase4w1/4,empty str 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37b 12/30 6 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37b 7/31

6
30-1 Black

Justice You Say 18 (L)
B.f.4 Peace and Justice - If You Say So by Arch, PA
BURGUNDY, Gold "DWS" in Gold Circle, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

9 $10,000 Own: Daniel W. Siculietano
Trn: Owner (16-2-2-2)

SHIRLEY E. YANCAPALLO GOMOCIO (15-1-3-3) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $889 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 3 0 0 0 $889 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $889
20Feb26 CT3 sys 7f¼^ :24»¿ :48¿¾ 1:29¼^ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 25 55--- 9 5 1«¬ 2½ 9¶º 9¹¿£ Yancapallo Gomocio S E 126 bL 118.30 Ineedyoubabe126¹ Amendment126¾ Near Dark126¶¡ chase ins3/8,faltered 10
05Feb26 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :25¶^ :50»¹ 1:31¶º 46k Msw 30600 35--- 5 3 2¶ 10¶¶ 10¹º 10»½¢ Stokes J 126 bL 77.60 Langleyswaterfall126«¬ Proud Words126¶£ Ineedyoubabe126¨μ sent start, eased home 10
22Jan26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼º :53¹¼ 46k Msw 30600 ---26 4 6 6¶º -- 6¶¹ 6¶¼¢ Stokes J 126 bL 42.20 Innocent Nyght126» Princess Blame121¹£ Divulge126«¬ wbump st, no threat 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.1b 2/7 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.2bg 45/50

7
2-1 Orange

Veri Collected 45 (L)
Ch.m.5 Collected - Verismilitude by Henny Hughes, ON
WHITE AND PURPLE BLOCKS, Purple Circled Purple "A"

50 $12,500 Own: Neal M. Allread
Trn: Kent Knudsen (52-3-5-7)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (52-7-4-9) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,678 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $8,428 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $5,678
Life: 11 0 3 1 $20,433 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,820

Track: 4 0 1 1 $5,818
26Feb26 CT1 sys 6K»^ :23½º :48^¸ 1:21¿¸ 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 54 50-55 2 6 5» 4¹ 3¸ 3¸£ Acosta J D 126 bL *.80 Julie Belle126¶¡ Sperry Chalet126¶¢ Veri Collected126»¢ bid4w1/8,willingly 7
20Feb26 CT3 sys 7f¼^ :24»¿ :48¿¾ 1:29¼^ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 54 27-33 7 8 6º 5¶^ 3¾ 5¶¼ Acosta J D 126 bL 4.10 Ineedyoubabe126¹ Amendment126¾ Near Dark126¶¡ wbump st,ins1/4,g-way 10
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 52 39-59 4 7 7»£ 6¸£ 3¶ 2¡ Acosta J D 124 bL 9.50 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ bid5w1/4,loom1/8,hung 8
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 56 14-28 8 9 8¾¡ 8½¢ 8½¡ 7¶¼ Mawing A 126 bL 4.30 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ off pace5w,no threat 9
13Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49»º 1:14¶½ 1:47¼½ 3gk Mcl 9500 (10-9.5) 56 71-46 5 2¸ 2¹ 2¸¡ 3¿ 9¶º¡ Moran P 117» bL *1.55 Black Goddess119¼¡ Sunnyville121¶¡ Sister Marjorie119¸£ 2-3w,in range,faltered 14
16Oct25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23¿¶ :47º¸ 1:25º» 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 56 40-63 5 10 8¹£ 8»¡ 6½ 4¹¢ Moran P 119» L 4.80 Sultry Sophie121¶¡ Strike a Note121¡ Fedorova124¶¢ 3-4w,swung 7w,mildly 10
25Sep25 WO2 ft u 7fº^ :23^¾ :46¸¿ 1:25¼¹ 3gk Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 51 73-51 4 5 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ 8½£ Hernandez R M 124 L 5.75 Cloud Rider124«¬ Abino Bay124¹ Aint No Girly Girl122¶¢ track lead duo,wilted 10
04Sep25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¶¾ :46¶¸ 1:24½» 3gk Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 57-64 6 6 5º 5º¡ 5¸¡ 2¶£ Moran P 119» L 5.25 Vrana122¶£ Veri Collected119¡ Juicy Hanna118¨μ late run,distant 2nd 9
07Aug25 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :22¿½ :46½^ 1:12¸¼ 3gk Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd-w 45-41 2 10 8»¢ 10½ 7½ 6¶¶£ Moran P 119» bL 5.05 Foresters Exec120¹¢ Gretna Green120¶£ Wild Red120¹ wbmpd st,insd till late 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 CT 5F ft 1:05b 3/3 5 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.2b 6/17 3 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/8 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 36/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,800. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Jefferson Native 69® (L)
Ch.g.7 Officer Rocket (GB) - Absolutelygorgeous by Bop, WV
PINK, Pink "TWS" on Black Heart

74 $15,000 Own: T. W. Stables LLC (Tony A. Stehr)
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (27-1-2-2)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (119-16-9-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $12,692 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $48,273
Life: 38 8 5 3 $253,532 Distance: 37 8 5 3 $252,424

Track: 38 8 5 3 $253,532
25Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45»¼ :52¸¸ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 63 95-81 6 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¸ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 37.20 Hey Boots126£ Pure Panic123¡ Tap in Formation122£ vie2w1/4,btw1/16,even 6
24Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45¶^ :51º¹ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 66 81-67 2 4 3¶¡ -- 3º 5¿¢ Lewis J M 121 bL 10.20 Thewitchisgone120¹¢ Little Roo Roo120£ Youthinkthatsfunny120º¡ wbump,press btw,weaken 5
11Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½½ :52º^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 71-70 2 3 3¶¡ -- 3º 4º Ramgeet A R 120 bL 4.00 Pork Chop Pete120¶ Thewitchisgone120¶£ Rocket Appeal120¶¢ off dule ins,evenly 5
22Aug25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½½ :45»½ :52^¸ 3g lStk - LstEnchtmt - 40k 98-73 6 1 2«¬ -- 4¸ 7¼£ Ramgeet A R 119 bL 67.40 Duncan Idaho125¶¡ Youthinkthatsfunny122¶¡ Honeyquist120£ dueled btw,faded str 7
05Jul25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¼¹ :45¹¿ :51¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 88-79 1 6 2¡ -- 3¶ 3¸¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 44.40 Honeyquist120¶¢ Youthinkthatsfunny120¶ Jefferson Native120¨© chased inside,willing 8
20Jun25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¹¸ :45¶¾ :51¾¶ 3g lStk - ItOnlyMny - 75k 85-74 6 1 3º -- 4¾¡ 4¼¢ Rivera J 123 bL 75.00 Duncan Idaho123¶¡ Youthinkthatsfunny123¶¢ Honeyquist123¹¡ inside1/8,evenly str 6
19Apr25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46º¿ :53^¾ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 91-56 5 1 2¡ -- 5¹ 7¿£ Rivera J 120 bL 2.80 Fiber Strong120«¬ Thewitchisgone121£ El Lucerito122¡ roused inside,gaveway 7
07Feb25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¶^ :51¹^ 3g Alw 32900 102-93 2 4 3¶ -- 3½ 4¾¡ Rivera J 120 bL 15.30 Kosher Cowboy120½£ Golden G120¡ Little Roo Roo122¨μ chased inside,evenly 6
29Jan25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¿ :46¹½ :52¾^ 3g lAlw 32900 124-75 1 6 2¡ -- 5¼ 6¾¢ Rivera J 120 bL 11.10 Duncan Idaho120¡ Honeyquist121¶£ Penguin Power120¸¢ wchase ins,weakened 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 7/17 a6 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36b 1/16

2
5-1 White

Claw 71 (L)
B.g.8 Cairo Prince - Saratoga Karaoke by Harlan's Holiday, KY
RED, Blue Yoke, White Star

81 $15,000 Own: Michael Sandoval
Trn: Owner (7-1-1-4)

FREDY PELTROCHE (52-5-11-6) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,510 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,604
2025: 16 2 5 2 $49,894 Off (Dirt): 17 3 1 4 $43,077
Life: 90 11 15 15 $224,541 Distance: 25 3 7 4 $77,639

Track: 29 3 7 5 $75,189
05Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :46¶¾ :52½½ 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 72 87-76 4 3 3º -- 3½ 3¼¢ Peltroche F 122 fL 4.50 Pleasenthanku124¸¢ Excellent Timing122º Claw122¶ press btw1/4,willingly 6
10Jan26 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45¾¿ :52º^ 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 72 84-87 2 4 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 2£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 7.40 Moonlit Notion122£ Claw122¨μ Summerstateofmind122¸¢ 4w1/8,rallied up place 6
12Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶º :45¿» :52º¹ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 71 86-81 1 8 4¶ -- 2¸ 4º£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 3.40 Pleasenthanku121¸£ On the Come Up123¶¢ Summerstateofmind117£ wbumped chute,flattened 8
04Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :45»¸ :51¾¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71 75-82 1 5 3¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2º¡ Peltroche F 122 bfL 11.00 Talkin Pharoah126º¡ Claw122¡ It's Sizzling Time122¶ press ins1/4,held plc 7
05Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21¼¸ :45½¸ :52¼º 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 79-89 3 5 5»¢ -- 4º¡ 3£* Peltroche F 122 bfL 23.70 Restless117£ Talkin Pharoah124¨© Claw122«¬ ins1/8,strong rally,PL2nd 6
23Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46¸¸ :52½¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 71 59-76 6 4 3¹ -- 3¶¡ 1¡ Belisario J 115½ bfL *1.30 Claw115¡ Cowboy At Heart120¶ Hopping Henry124¸ 5w,sustained rally up 10
04Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¿º :45½¾ :52¹^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 75 81-81 2 5 2¶¡ -- 2¹ 2¸ Belisario J 115½ bfL *.80 Secession124¸ Claw115¶¢ Thank Ya Pete124¡ 2w-pursuit1/8,chased 8
23Sep25 Mnr7 gd 6f¹¼ :22¹º :45½¹ 1:12¹º 3g SOC 8000 - N 101-79 3 4 3¨μ 3¶¡ 6¹ 6º¢ Belisario J 123 bfL 9.80 Lord of Mischief123«¬ Out of Cents123¶£ Cost Basis123£ pressed chased short 6
04Sep25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :46¾¸ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 64-77 7 3 4¸ 3¸ 3» 3¼¡ Chilo M 120 bfL 16.80 Im the Director121¹ Powered by Love122¹¡ Claw120¨μ bid2w,hard work up shw 7

3
15-1 Blue

Priority Lane 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Runhappy - Lutetia by Midnight Lute, VA
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (103-20-17-15)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (23-3-3-3) 112¶^

2026: 5 0 0 0 $3,531 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $9,582
2025: 13 2 2 1 $46,226 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $26,551
Life: 27 3 3 2 $76,878 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $21,375

Track: 8 1 0 0 $24,782
11Mar26 CT8 my 7f¼^ :23^½ :46º¿ 1:25¸¼ 4g SOC 5000/10000 61 61-66 5 6 5»¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 5¶¼ Rodriguez V 122 bL 23.60 Heaven Street126¹£ Head Lad117»¢ Motskari112º¢whesitated st,3w,empty 6
25Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45»¼ :52¸¸ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 52-66 4 4 6¼¡ -- 6» 6¼£ Montano J 122 bL 45.00 Hey Boots126£ Pure Panic123¡ Tap in Formation122£ slow start, no threat 6
04Feb26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¸¼ :47¶¶ 1:21¸¸ 4g SOC 5000/10000 64 72-84 9 7 8¾ 7» 5¹ 4º¢ Rodriguez V 122 bL 34.80 Tour Guide124¹¡ Nola Boss122£ Improbable Journey122¨© wstdy5/16,alter1/8,gain 10
14Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45º¸ :52^º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 71 48-69 5 7 8¿¡ -- 7¼¡ 6¿¢ Rodriguez V 122 bL 36.40 Restless117¸¢ Hey Boots124¶¡ Pure Panic115¶ slow start,weakened 8
03Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47¾¸ 1:21^¹ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 66 81-65 4 5 5¸¢ 3¡ 3¶ 6½ Rodriguez V 123 bL 11.70 Kaladin126¶¢ Brother Conway119¡ Social Chic122º£ press4w3/8,faded str 8
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 64 31-78 2 6 6½ 5¹£ 2¸¡ 2¹ Rivera L R 124 bL 23.70 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ wtd3/8,chased winner 7
26Nov25 CT2 my 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45½¶ :52¸¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 74 67-65 5 3 5º -- 6º 6¼ Rodriguez V 126 bL 17.20 Hey Boots124¶ Pure Panic117¶¢ Caribbean Pleasure122¡ slow st,5w,no threat 7
13Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¹ :47»¾ 1:27¾¼ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 75 99-53 5 2 3¶ 3¶ 5½¡ 5¶¾£ Rodriguez V 126 bL 20.30 Radar Alert117¡ Ozone123¡ Socially Awkward122»£ sent hard1st,retreated 6
30Oct25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¶¸ :52»^ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 72 52-79 3 6 5» -- 5¶£ 1¶ Rodriguez V 121 bL 5.30 Priority Lane121¶ Guardian Prince120«¬ Prospective Love120¶ bullied btw1/8,surged 6

4
8-1 Yellow

Tiz No Clown 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 No Never No More - Shiloh Road by Congrats, MD
WHITE, White and Orange Diamonds, Cowboy Boots, Orange Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: William Earl Atkins
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (158-17-27-25) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,610 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $9,000
Life: 27 3 0 3 $131,226 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $25,638

Track: 6 1 0 0 $21,239
21Feb26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¾ :47¿¿ 1:19¼¹ 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 60 64-72 5 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¾ 5¶»£ Lewis J M 123 bfL 31.00 Omar Comin122¸¡ Youthinkthatsfunny122¶¡ Easter Bet122¸¢ chase3w3/8,weakened 5
04Feb26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^½ :45½¾ :52º¶ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 59 64-84 1 6 6¼ -- 6»£ 5¼¡ Lewis J M 122 bfL 9.60 Hey Boots122¶¡ Captivated Drama122¸ Pure Panic115¶ slow start, no impact 6
14Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45º¸ :52^º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 65 61-82 1 8 7½¡ -- 6»¡ 4º£ Lyapustina T 122 bfL 18.20 Restless117¸¢ Hey Boots124¶¡ Pure Panic115¶ 5w,left-ld,improved 8
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 71 84-60 8 7 4¼¡ 4» 6¿ 7¶¼¡ Lopez C E 120 bfL 67.10 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ step slow,used wide 8
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 69 62-65 1 1 6º¡ 7¿ 5¿¡ 5¶º£ Lyapustina T 119 bfL 60.30 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ track ins, weaken turn 7
12Oct24 Lrl9 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¾¸ :44¼¹ 1:02^º 3g jStk - MdMilTfSpB - 102k 95-83 4 4 4º 6º¢ 9¶^ 9½£ Lyapustina T 120 bf 80.10 Bosserati117¨μ Great Idea120¶¡ Had to Have Him117¨μ bore out start,4w turn 10
15Sep24 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¹ :47¶½ 1:24¶¼ 3g SOC 20000/30000 53-75 1 5 4¸ 5º¡ 5½¡ 5¿¡ Lyapustina T 123 bfL 35.40 1147 Monday Morning Qb123¸£ My Last Mission123¶ Genghis123¶£ rail,chased,gave way 6
14Jul24 Lrl8 fm p¾½ 6f¶^ :22¼¾ :45¹¼ 1:08¸¼ 3g jStk - BensCatB - 75k 51-85 3 7 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¾ Cruz A 120 bf 66.90 Whenigettoheaven122¨μ Tidewater122¸ Great Idea120¨μ wsqueezed start 9
24May24 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :45¸¿ :51º¹ 3g Alw 28400nw3/L/x 75-85 2 5 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¶ Cruz A 120 bfL 13.40 Tiz No Clown120¶ Little Roo Roo124»¢ Fiber Strong119«¬ pressed,drift,inch clr 7

5
7-5 Green

Excellent Timing 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Not This Time - Explicable by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
WHITE, Orange Elk Head and "E" on Lime Green Ball, Lime Green Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart M. Grant)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (130-23-27-23)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (125-29-25-25) 122

2026: 3 0 2 0 $13,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
2025: 6 0 1 0 $8,590 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $92,600
Life: 31 4 8 3 $333,558 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,300

Track: 3 0 2 0 $13,300
28Feb26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¸ :45¾¹ :52¹¶ 3g Alw 34100nw1/x 65 95-82 6 1 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Bocachica A 122 bfL 1.30 Summerstteofmind122¶¡ Excellent Timing122¸¢ Renegade Rabbit124¨μ swift solo pace,game 6
05Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :46¶¾ :52½½ 4g Alw 31700nw1/x 59 114-88 2 1 1¹ -- 1¹ 2¸¢ Bocachica A 122 bfL 5.90 Pleasenthanku124¸¢ Excellent Timing122º Claw122¶ sprinted clr st, game 6
14Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45º¸ :52^º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 68 112-44 8 1 1¶¡ -- 3¹ 8¶½¡ Lopez C E 122 bfL *1.10 Restless117¸¢ Hey Boots124¶¡ Pure Panic115¶ pace ins,faltered str 8
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500-w 65 121-79 7 2 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¡ 4½£ Toledo J 119 bL 8.40 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ 4-3w,bid,cleared,faded 8
21Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :22º» :45»¹ 1:12»¶ 3g SOC 8000-w 59 109-85 6 2 1¸ 1¸ 1º 2¨© Toledo J 119 bL 7.10 B West116¨© Excellent Timing119¶ Pit Stop Man119£ 2wd,spurt away,game 9
22May25 Del4 sys 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46»» 1:12»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 80-56 6 2 2¡ 4¹£ 6½¡ 6¾£ Cedeno C 119 bfL *2.60 Greyzer112¨μ Sunset Town112¨μ Mat Matters119¸¢ pressed6p early,weaken 6
06Apr25 Aqu7 mys 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¹¾ 1:10¾¼ 4g Clm 15000-v 97-70 8 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¶ 6¼ Silvera R 121 bfL 5.30 Charging Aero121º¡ J J's Joker123¨© Jake Rocks123¶ 2p trn,headed out1/16 8
14Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¹ :22¿¿ :47^º 1:13¸º 4g lClm 25000 86-70 5 7 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹ 7½ Silvera R 121 fL 2.35 Forward Move123¡ Amundson116¸¢ Stewie121¨© 3path-rail turn,empty 7
30Jan25 Aqu7 ft 6f»º :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:10»¸ 4g Clm 25000 114-74 7 2 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 7¿ Silvera R 121 L 8.90 Cees Get Degrees121«¬ War Stride123¸ Graywing118¹¡ 2p trn,headed3/16,wknd 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/1

6
8-5 Black

Pure Panic 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Summer Front - Shock the World by Hansen, KY
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

84 $15,000 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (103-20-17-15)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (81-13-13-12) 122

2026: 3 0 1 2 $11,472 Turf: 13 2 1 2 $130,387
2025: 9 1 1 1 $77,709 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $52,614
Life: 50 7 8 10 $471,005 Distance: 4 0 2 2 $16,984

Track: 6 0 2 2 $17,804
25Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45»¼ :52¸¸ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 79-84 3 3 4¸¡ -- 3¶¡ 2£ Rodriguez V 123 L 5.90 Hey Boots126£ Pure Panic123¡ Tap in Formation122£ 3w1/8,late rally up 2d 6
04Feb26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^½ :45½¾ :52º¶ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 64 84-93 4 3 5¹ -- 3º 3¹¡ Ebow III W 115½ L 7.20 Hey Boots122¶¡ Captivated Drama122¸ Pure Panic115¶ wsteadied5/16,willingly 6
14Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21»¹ :45º¸ :52^º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 81-85 6 2 4º¡ -- 4º¡ 3¹£ Ebow III W 115½ L 17.00 Restless117¸¢ Hey Boots124¶¡ Pure Panic115¶ chase3w,late rally shw 8
11Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¶» :46½^ 1:19¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000cnd 64 109-69 3 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 8¶º£ Belisario J 117» L 21.20 Falcon Blue125¶¡ Ozone122¡ Lord of Cork115¶£ press ins3/8,gave way 9
26Nov25 CT2 my 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45½¶ :52¸¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 70 77-80 1 7 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 2¶ Belisario J 117» L 12.40 Hey Boots124¶ Pure Panic117¶¢ Caribbean Pleasure122¡ step slow,ins1/8,rally 7
13Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¹ :47»¾ 1:27¾¼ 3g Aoc 25000cnd 70 82-52 3 4 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¡ Montano J 122 L 7.80 Radar Alert117¡ Ozone123¡ Socially Awkward122»£ off pace3w,no factor 6
15Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22»½ :45½º 1:10¿» 3g Clm 20000-c 71 72-88 2 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Gaffalione T 121 L 6.73 I Got No Munny121¶ Chiringo121¡ Captivated Drama121¸¢ stalked ins, evenly 7

Claimed by Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. from Foster Family Racing, Miller, Douglas E., Wargel, William J. and R.K. Eckrich Ra for $20,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000-c 69-67 7 6 7º 8¼£ 9½£ 8¶¹¢ Gaffalione T 121 fL 7.54 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ 3wd, no factor 9

Claimed by Foster Family Racing, Miller, Douglas E., Wargel, William J. and R.K. Eckrich Ra from Liedel Robert for $25,000, Dutrow, Jr. Richard E. - Trainer
12Apr25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22½¶ :45¼¹ 1:17¹¾ 4g Clm 40000-c 56-81 3 8 4¶¡ 4¹ 7»¡ 8»¡ Achard A 118 L 5.53 Cape Trafalgar118¶£ Tagliatelle118¶ Shape Note120£ step slow,2w,gave way 9

Claimed by Liedel Robert from Foster Family Racing, Miller, Douglas E., Wargel, William J. and R.K. Eckrich Ra for $40,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,600. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, For Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Four And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Saronic Bay 52® (L)
B.f.4 Bullsbay - Rushlyns Tribute by Forestry, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (134-36-25-17)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (23-3-3-3) 114¶^

2026: 2 0 2 0 $6,036 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 5 $27,671 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $16,094
Life: 16 1 4 5 $34,485 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $3,650

Track: 16 1 4 5 $34,485
06Feb26 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»» :49^^ 1:23»¼ 4gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 46 42-59 4 5 6º 4¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Santaella M 117» bL 4.10 Tina's Back117¨μ Saronic Bay117» Barapha124¶¡ 3w/even1/8,game try 7
08Jan26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¿ :47½¶ :54º¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 17-42 8 1 8»¢ -- 8»¢ 3¹¡* Santaella M 119» bL 2.70 Aztec Melody124¹¡ Count the Flowers124¨© Sronic By119«¬ slw st,4w,rallied show,PL2nd 8
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51 34-43 3 7 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 3¶¸¡*Santaella M 118» bL 2.40 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ circled 4w1/8,willing,DQ7th 10
19Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :24»º :49¸^ 1:28¸º 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 18-59 7 6 6º 6º 3¸ 2¶ Santaella M 117» bL 1.70 Addy Mae124¶ Saronic Bay117¸¡ Alice's Moon112¶ circled5w1/4,rallied 7
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 24-39 5 4 6¸£ -- 6º¡ 3¼¡ Santaella M 115» bL 5.50 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ 6w1/4,left-ld,up show 7
15Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¶¼ 1:22¶^ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 18-49 3 3 5½ 4¼ 4¹ 4¹ Santaella M 115» bL 2.70 Juba's Topaz120¶¡ Sparkleinyoureye122¶¡ Moon Rox120«¬ bid4w1/8,evenly str 6
05Sep25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :48¹» 1:28¾» 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 27-50 5 6 6º£ 5¼ 4¸ 3¸£ Batista L A 120 bL 5.10 Lovely Odds120¶¡ Addy Mae122¶¢ Saronic Bay120¸¡ bid4w1/8,left-ld,tryin 6
04Jul25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48¹¿ 1:28^½ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 36-50 1 1 5º 5º 4¸ 3¼£ Araujo D V 118 bL *2.60 Creed Calling120»¡ Lovely Odds120¶¢ Saronic Bay118«¬ bid3w1/8,along show 7
06Jun25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23»¾ :47º¼ 1:20¾¿ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 11-58 4 4 9¶^ 8¶º 5º 3¹£ Araujo D V 118 bL 10.10 Climate Change118¨μ Bully's Notion120¹¡ Saronic Bay118¹ altered2x1/4,gaining 10

2
20-1 White

Count the Flowers 42® (L)
B.m.6 Aldrin - Plungeinthemoat by Windsor Castle, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

41 $8,000 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (15-3-3-1)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (53-6-3-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $755 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 1 $18,868 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,369
Life: 25 1 0 2 $27,413 Distance: 23 1 0 2 $27,133

Track: 25 1 0 2 $27,413
26Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22º¶ :46½¸ :53¹¾ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45 34-43 4 6 5» -- 5º¡ 5¼£ Maldonado C 124 hL 21.90 Chelsea's Dream119¨μ Verdi's Surprise 124¶ Modest Kay124¸ bid5w1/8,no late kick 8
08Jan26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¿ :47½¶ :54º¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 46 52-42 3 6 1¡ -- 1«¬ 2¹¡* Maldonado C 124 hL 25.90 Aztec Melody124¹¡ Count the Flowers124¨© Sronic Bay119«¬ pace,wandered,trying,DQ5th 8
13Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¿¶ :53º¾ 3gklClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 43 56-43 6 1 5º -- 5º 5¿ Maldonado C 122 hL 104.40 Cry Tough117¹¢ Box Top122¶ Medallion of Ash124¶£ press btw1/4,no kick 7
29Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¹ :53½¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 45 35-20 7 1 3¶ -- 4¹ 7¶¸£ Almodovar G 122 hL 25.30 Margarita Sunset122»¡ Moon Rox121¶ Saronic Bay115¨μ press4w,gave way str 7
02Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47¸¹ :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 42 55-45 3 4 4¸¢ -- 4¹ 5¹¢ Almodovar G 122 hL 10.70 Ruby Bay120¨μ Moon Rox120¶¢ Juba's Topaz120¡ press ins,lef-ld,flat 6
21Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼º :47»½ :54¸¼ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 45-43 5 6 5¹ -- 3¶¡ 4º¢ Radcliffe A 122» L 26.90 Hello Foxy122¨μ Juba B Wild113¶£ Our Memories120¸¢ 2p,cut corner str,fade 6
25Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47¶¹ :53¾º 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 47-51 3 4 2¸ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Radcliffe A 119» hL 7.90 Count the Flowers119¶£ Tina's Back124¶ Moonlight Mistress118¹¢ sent2w1/8,left-ld,drvn 8
27Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :48¹½ :55¹¸ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 72-28 1 6 1«¬ -- 2¶ 4¼¢* Maldonado C 124 L 5.30 Eyesonthecandy118¶ Aim to Please119¸¡ Tina's Back124¸£ vied inside,faded str,PL3rd 7
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 42-28 4 7 7¹£ -- 8¾ 8¶¹¡ Maldonado C 124 L 21.00 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ slow start, no factor 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37.4b 13/26

3
2-1 Blue

Modest Kay 51® (L)
B.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Keystone Pipeline by Louis Quatorze, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

43 $10,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (130-23-27-23)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (125-29-25-25) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,249 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 1 $31,892 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $22,944
Life: 15 1 1 2 $34,141 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $25,551

Track: 15 1 1 2 $34,141
26Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22º¶ :46½¸ :53¹¾ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L-c 46 47-59 2 5 4¹ -- 3¹ 3¶¢ Montano J 124 bL 3.80 Chelsea's Dream119¨μ Verdi's Surprise 124¶ Modest Kay124¸ ins1/8,2w,rallied show 8

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Larrosa Nico for $5,000, Gomez Analia R. - Trainer
07Jan26 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¶ :47¶^ :53½^ 4gklAlw 31700nw2/L 50 52-57 3 3 7¹ -- 7¹¢ 5º¡ Larrosa G 124 bL 55.50 Grand Intentions122¶ Lil Knockout122¡ Sonde Tails122«¬ saved ground, no kick 7
03Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:28¹¼ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 43 50-45 2 2 3¹¡ 3º 5º¡ 5¶¸¢ Larrosa G 125 bL 27.70 Subtle Storm117¨μ Grand Intentions121£ Aim's Redirect124º¡ urged3w3/8,gave way 5
19Nov25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46»¾ :53^¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 37 44-59 1 5 5¹ -- 4¹¡ 3º¢ Larrosa G 124 bL 63.60 First Print122¹¢ Sonde Tails124¶ Modest Kay124¡ ins1/4,3w1/8,willingly 8
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 34 46-45 4 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 1¶¢ Montano J 124 bL 11.50 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ vied2w,determined up 6
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 38 4-30 1 5 6¼ -- 6º¡ 4¿ Montano J 121 bL 4.90 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡ broke slow,5w,noKick 6
04Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :49¸¾ 1:28»¿ 36klMsw 30600 39 52-30 3 1 3¸ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶¿¡ Larrosa G 121 bL 46.90 Preshow Hype112¶£ Keep Shining On Us118º¡ Aim's Redirect124«¬ saved ground,no threat 7
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 53-52 10 4 2¶ 2¸ 2» 4¶¸£ Larrosa G 121 bL 98.90 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ chase2w,flattened out 10
16Aug25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»» 1:27¿º 36klMsw 30600 43-52 1 1 5¶¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 5¶^¢ Larrosa G 119 bL 29.30 Meemaw's Girl116¡ Smart Cry116»¡ Preshow Hype113¨© trailer1/4, no threat 6
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 17/28 18 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51b 4/7 13 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37.4b 7/15

4
20-1 Yellow

Emily Katherine 52® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Golden Years - Potosi's Silver by Badge of Silver, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

41 $8,000 Own: Anthony Lucas
Trn: Owner (24-1-4-6)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (52-4-6-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 2 $18,271 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,875
Life: 12 1 0 2 $18,271 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 1 $5,686
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 57-41 10 9 4¸¡ 3¸ 3½ 5¶¹¡* RiosConde, Jr. A 121 bL 28.80 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ sent,press3w,faded str,PL4th 10
29Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:05¿¹ 3gklAoc 10000cnd-N 45 31-45 2 6 5¹ 6º£ 5¿ 5¿£ Gomez A 118 bL 12.20 Spuns Kitten118£ Shotgun Margaret116¹ Neutral Cause123¼ played no factor 6
22Sep25 Mnr2 sys 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46»» 1:12¾º 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L-N 61-36 6 5 3¹ 3¼ 6¶¶ 6¶½¢ Gomez A 118 bL 8.40 Zen Nation119¿ Neutral Cause123¶ Funny Road123¹¢ fractious hustld tired 7
20Aug25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23¹¼ :47¼¶ 1:07¼^ 3gklMsw 16500 35-50 3 3 3¸ 1¶ 1» 1¾ Gomez A 116 bL *1.50 Emily Katherine116¾ Spuns Kitten116¸¡ Way of Appeal123¶¢ well clear kept drvng 5
21Jul25 Mnr3 ft 5f»^ :23¶¿ :48¶^ 1:01¼¶ 3gklMsw 16500 58-37 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3º¢ Tapara L 117 bL 1.70 Juba's Topaz117¡ Way of Appeal123¹£ Emily Katherine117¸£ pressed drifted weaken 6
01Jul25 Mnr1 sysu 5f»^ :22½¶ :47¶¶ 1:00¾» 3gklMsw 16500 51-38 5 4 4¶¡ 4£ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Tapara L 116 bL 2.00 Supermodel120£ She's All About It123¸¢ Spuns Kitten116¡ wide pursuit weakened, 6
12Jun25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48½» 1:29¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 59-41 5 6 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3¾ Mendez M 120 bL *.70 Lovely Odds118º¡ Flattering Way115¹¡ Emily Katherine120½¡ stalk2w,settled show 7
15May25 CT1 my 7f¼^ :23¾¿ :48º¾ 1:30»¸ 3 klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 72-31 6 6 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¿£ Mendez M 123 bL 2.00 Bully's Notion122¹ Juba's Topaz122¹¡ Mysonsgoinpro122¹¢ wveered out st,vie,fade 6
17Apr25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23½^ :48¹^ 1:23»º 3 klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 52-40 1 3 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7»¢ 7¾¡ Bocachica A 122 L 1.50 Creed Calling123¨μ Ivyleaguedropout122¸¢ Bully's Notion122¸¡ roused ins1/8,weakend 10
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :50.2b 21/28 a21 Feb 26 CT 3F my :35.3b 1/5 22 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 12/17

5
9-2 Green

Holy Joanie 54® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Holy Boss - Head Start Joanie by Royal Academy, WV
BLUE, White Star, Red "C", Red Hoops On White Sleeves

54 $10,000 Own: Charles A. Clement
Trn: Roland P. Clement III (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (126-19-15-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $46,500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $49,640 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $140
10Jul25 Cnl9 yl o¾^ 5K¼^ :22¶¸ :45¹» 1:03¾¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 98-53 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 6¾£ Casique U 118 L 9.10 Youmakemecharlie118¨μ Glory Glory118£ Kip the Distance118º¡ vied3p,yield final1/8 8
31May25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21¿º :45¾» :52¸» 3gklAlw 28800nw2/L 51-44 7 2 5º¡ -- 7¾ 7¶¶¡ Bocachica A J 116 L 10.20 Party Time for Me118¶ Boss Lady K P117¹¡ Candy Tricks120¹¡ rouse4w, faltered str 7
26Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 5K½» :21¿º :44¾^ 1:03^¹ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 117-61 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 8»£ Ortiz Y O 119 b 5.80 1016 Biscuitwiththeboss119¶ I'mwishingonastar122¡ Say You Love Me119£ wbump start,gave way 9
20Sep24 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¹ :46ºº :53¶^ 2 klStk - JMcKeeMemB - 75k 15-40 7 5 8¶^ -- 8½ 8¾¡ Casique U 120 5.30 Diakonissa120«¬ Boss Lady K P120¶£ Audible the Play120¨μ steadied chute,inside 8
15Aug24 Cnl8 fm o¼^ 5K :23½^ :46º¿ 1:04»¿ 2 kjMsw 75000 51-78 8 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¹ 1¼¡ Casique U 119 15.00 Holy Joanie119¼¡ Secure's Hope119¨μ Lil Sweezey119¶£ stalked,bid3w, driving 10
27Jul24 Cnl4 ft 5K»^ :21¼» :45^¹ 1:04¼¾ 2 k Msw 60000 68-55 4 3 2¸ 4¶¢ 3¸ 4½¢ Casique U 119 14.90 Say You Love Me119¸¢ Delicate119¸¢ Laws of a Nation119¸£ whopped,slammed brk 7
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 Cnl 4F ft :49.1bg 1/3 1 Mar 26 Btc 4F ft :50.4b 1/1 5 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.4b 13/17 22 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 12/17

6
9-5 Black

Stolen Secrets 47® (L)
B.f.4 Bullsbay - Resistance by Even the Score, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (134-36-25-17)

MOISES SANTAELLA (155-36-32-15) 121»

2026: 3 1 1 0 $20,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $15,216 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,120
Life: 7 1 3 0 $35,486 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $29,422

Track: 7 1 3 0 $35,486
27Feb26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¾ :46¿» :53¼» 46klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46 54-56 2 4 1¡ -- 1º 1» Santaella M 121» bL *.30 Stolen Secrets121» Changes126¹ Eyesonthecandy124¶ vie ins5/16,clear driv 7
14Feb26 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¾¹ :54¾¾ 46klMsw 32900 48 66-53 7 1 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 2¸ Santaella M 121» bL 3.30 One Year More126¸ Stolen Secrets121¶¢ Miss Nine One O119¨μ reluctant,ins1/8,ranOn 7
23Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¾» :48¾¶ :55½¶ 46klMsw 30600 44 66-47 2 5 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 4¸£ Santaella M 121» bL 5.40 Sweet Lime126¶£ Stella's Candy126£ Lino's Legacy126¨μ ins1/8,lef-ld,improved 10
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 45 49-42 3 4 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¶¢ Santaella M 119» bL *.50 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ vied ins,lef-ld,game 6
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 37 71-57 6 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¹¢ Santaella M 113» bL 26.40 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ pace ins,lef-ld,ran on 8
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 43-39 6 7 6¹¢ -- 6¸¡ 4¸£ Belisario J 112½ bL *.90 Verdi's Surprise 124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ wstumble st,no extra 7
27Sep25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹^ :46¶½ :52º¾ 36klMsw 30600 41-38 9 1 3¸¡ -- 4½ 4¿¢ Belisario J 112½ bL 6.20 Stars Over Juba118º Cuddler118¸¢ Sonde Tails124¹ press3w1/4,evenly str 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 16/25

7
8-1 Orange

Verdi's Surprise 42® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Peace and Justice - Midway Magic by Street Magician, WV
BLUE, White Stripe, El Salvador "Emblem", White Hoop on Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Isaac Barahona
Trn: Owner (6-0-2-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (158-17-27-25) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,696 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,604
Life: 6 1 1 0 $21,906 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $21,766

Track: 6 1 1 0 $21,906
26Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22º¶ :46½¸ :53¹¾ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 36 67-62 8 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Lewis J M 124 fL 14.10 Chelsea's Dream119¨μ Verdi's Surprise124¶ Modest Kay124¸ vied2w1/8,game try 8
08Jan26 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¿ :47½¶ :54º¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 37 49-37 4 4 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 5»¢* Lewis J M 124 fL 11.80 Aztec Melody124¹¡ Count the Flowers124¨© Sronic By119«¬wsteadied upper,flatten,PL4th 8
28Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47½º 1:21¸» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 38 55-14 4 7 6º 7º£ 8¶^ 8¸¾ Mawing A 124 fL 94.40 Sweet N Tricky123¹¡ Smart Cry122¡ Medallion of Ash119º£ urged4w3/8,flatered 8
13Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :46¿¶ :53º¾ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 32 69-29 3 6 4¸ -- 6º¢ 7¶¹£ Mawing A 127 fL 48.90 Cry Tough117¹¢ Box Top122¶ Medallion of Ash124¶£ chase3w,gave way str 7
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 64-47 2 4 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Batista L A 124 fL 15.70 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ pace ins,determined up 7
27Sep25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹^ :46¶½ :52º¾ 36klMsw 30600 ---21 5 9 9¶^ -- 9¶¹ 7¶» Batista L A 124 fL 17.30 Stars Over Juba118º Cuddler118¸¢ Sonde Tails124¹wawkward st,no threat 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 20, 2025 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Aim's Jubilee 48® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Juba - Even Aim by Stephen Got Even, WV
BLAZE ORANGE, Black "R" in Black Circle

58 $4,500 Own: Reggetts Racing Stable (Stephen L. Reggetts)
Trn: Stephen L. Reggetts (7-0-0-1)

WARREN EBOW III (102-13-19-15) 115½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 4 1 $31,130 Off (Dirt): 10 0 3 2 $41,693
Life: 61 5 16 10 $221,438 Distance: 16 0 4 2 $29,019

Track: 61 5 16 10 $221,438
23Jan26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47¿¼ :54¼¹ 4gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 57 64-55 2 7 3¶¡ -- 4¸ 4¼¡ Santaella M 117» bL 5.00 Cowgirl Attitude124¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¸£ Playing for Two124¸¡ wstymied1/8,improved 10
14Jan26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :47¿» 1:28½¿ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 56 76-38 4 4 3¸¡ 3» 3» 4¶¼¡ Santaella M 119» bL 4.40 Unwoke124¾¢ Collecting Angels124¼ Turbo Millie124¸¢ bid3w1/8,empty str 7
10Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47¶º 1:22¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 58 70-53 3 2 4» 4»¡ 4¹ 4¹£ Belisario J 121» bL 4.50 Kiss Cam123£ Emm Ess Eh124¶£ Dame Catherine119¶¢ 4w1/4,left-ld,improved 9
21Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼» :47¼¹ 1:21º» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 56 53-60 4 4 3º 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ Belisario J 119½ bL *.90 Aim's Jubilee119¶ Cut Him Loose124¨μ Mitole Candy116¶¢ 5w1/8,lef-ld,allout up 5
05Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¿^ :53¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 58 74-71 1 6 4¶¡ -- 5¸ 2£ Belisario J 119½ bL 1.90 All Aboard124£ Aim's Jubilee119¸¢ Phantom Queen126¶¡ 3w1/8,left-ld,rallied 8
08Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48¹^ 1:28¾¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 53 66-61 3 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Belisario J 115½ bL *1.70 Laughintothebank124¡ Aim's Jubilee115¹¡ Cut Him Loose120¹¡ lef-ld,ins foe,ran on 7
20Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46»½ :53¸¾ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 55-65 1 5 5º¢ -- 3º 2¸¢ Belisario J 113½ bL 5.50 Castle Toy122¸¢ Aim's Jubilee113¸¢ Cowgirl Attitude122¼¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 5

2
12-1 White

Ghostly Squall 46® (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Master Rick - Wizards Fever by Fiber Sonde, WV
GREEN, Red "AJ"

51 $5,000 Own: Aurelio Jimenez
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (27-1-2-2)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (81-13-13-12) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 1 0 $26,913 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 1 $33,564
Life: 40 7 4 4 $152,329 Distance: 39 7 4 4 $151,654

Track: 40 7 4 4 $152,329
07Mar26 CT3 mys 4K¶^ :22¶º :47¹¶ :54^¿ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 46 59-54 3 5 5º -- 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Rodriguez V 126 L 13.50 Really Thirsty124¶¢ Crafty Windsor Cat117¨μ Ghostly Squall126¨μ off duel ins,rally shw 7
20Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¾½ :53º½ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55 83-41 2 5 3¡ -- 6¹£ 6¶¶¢ Rodriguez V 124 L 12.30 Here's Quarter122¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¶£ Playing for Two124¶£ pace inside, gave way 7
23Jan26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47¿¼ :54¼¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56 70-53 6 3 2¡ -- 3¶¡ 5½¢ Bocachica A J 124 L 15.80 Cowgirl Attitude124¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¸£ Playing for Two124¸¡wlugged in upper,flaten 10
28Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶» :46¹¼ :52¿» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 60 63-35 6 3 4¸¡ -- 5¼¡ 8¶¸£ Rodriguez V 126 L 20.60 All Aboard124¸¢ Running Rio122¨μ Playing for Two126»¢ wbump st,3w1/4,faltered 8
15Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46»» :53^¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 59 71-61 6 2 1«¬ -- 2¶ 2º Rodriguez V 124 L 4.00 Cajun Expectation122º Ghostly Squall124¨μ Cairnhill122¶¡ contested pace,ran on 9
01Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46º¸ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 64 37-47 1 6 6¹¡ -- 6º£ 6¾¡ Rodriguez V 122 L 12.90 Lost River120¶¡ Ran the Red120¹¡ Amalfi Sunset120£ slow st, no factor 6
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 50-62 3 6 6¼£ -- 5¼¡ 4¿£ Rodriguez V 120 L 24.60 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ 3w1/8,by-faders late 9

3
3-1 Blue

Cherokee Castle 58® (L)
B.m.8 Windsor Castle - Cherokee Champion by Max's Pal, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (101-10-15-14)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (52-7-4-9) 124

2026: 3 0 2 0 $6,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 3 $36,135 Off (Dirt): 13 2 5 3 $57,125
Life: 55 10 16 11 $242,810 Distance: 50 10 15 8 $227,426

Track: 53 10 15 11 $237,570
20Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¾½ :53º½ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 59 76-71 1 6 5¶£ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Reynolds L C 124 fL 2.20 Here's Quarter122¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¶£ Playing for Two124¶£ btw1/8,game,edged out 7

Claimed by Proulx Robert from Horsin' Around 3 for $5,000, Barber Bobby L. - Trainer
23Jan26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47¿¼ :54¼¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 63-70 10 1 4¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Reynolds L C 124 fL *3.40 Cowgirl Attitude124¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¸£ Playing for Two124¸¡ chase3w1/4,rallied plc 10
02Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :46¸¾ :53¶¶ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 59 54-58 5 5 8¼¡ -- 8¿ 7¾ Latchman R 124 fL 6.30 Delightful Dixie124¸ Palmary124¹ Playing for Two124¡wbobbled st,weakened 10

Claimed by Horsin' Around 3 from Wills, Jr. Ernest F. for $5,000, Rideoutt II Anthony M. - Trainer
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 62 61-60 2 6 5¹£ -- 5¹ 2º¢ Latchman R 124 fL 6.90 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ split1/16,rallied plc 6
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62 70-74 7 3 5º¡ -- 4» 2¸¢ Latchman R 126 fL 8.40 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ 4w1/8,late rally place 9
17Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47^¿ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 69-59 3 5 5¸¡ -- 5º 3º£ Latchman R 124 fL 3.50 Lady Serenity115¶£ Forgotten Gift122¹ Cherokee Castle124¶¡ split lane,willingly 7
09Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :46»^ :53¶¿ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 64 57-58 5 4 6¹¢ -- 6¹ 4º¢ Latchman R 120 fL 10.80 Valid Reason121¶¡ Smalltownsmokeshow118¶£ Hot Fudge Warrior120¶wbobble st,7w,no kick 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 4/23

4
9-2 Yellow

Talented Lord 55® (L)
B.m.5 Lord Nelson - Talent N Passion by City Place, WV
BLUE, White "MG"

58 $5,000 Own: Miguel Ramos Agosto
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-1)

JAVIER RIVERA (17-1-1-2) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $9,166 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $39,581 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,723
Life: 16 5 2 1 $81,119 Distance: 12 4 1 1 $63,808

Track: 14 3 2 1 $58,615
20Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¾½ :53º½ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 56 73-60 6 2 6¸¢ -- 5¹¢ 4º£ Chilo M 126 fL *2.10 Here's a Quarter122¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¶£ Playing for Two124¶£ bid4w1/8,evenly str 7

Claimed by Ramos Agosto Miguel from Finger Dennis P. for $5,000, Grams Timothy C. - Trainer
11Feb26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :48¹¶ :55^¿ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 56 71-58 7 1 4¶£ -- 3¨μ 1£ Chilo M 126 fL *1.00 Talented Lord126£ Audible the Play119º¢ Another Fine Juba126¨μ 6w1/8,strong drive clr 7
08Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¿¿ :52¼^ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 63 28-62 2 7 7¿£ -- 7¼£ 6½£ Reynolds L C 126 fL 36.60 Coal Country126¡ Miss Menetes124¶£ Kluvyameanandnasty124¶wshuffled chute,empty 7
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 58 17-57 3 5 7¼¡ -- 6¹£ 5¸¡ Belisario J 121» fL 3.20 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ ins1/4,5w1/16,flatten 7
24Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :46»^ :53¶½ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 66 20-46 2 4 4º¡ -- 3¼ 2»£ Belisario J 115½ fL *.10 Juba Baby124»£ Talented Lord115¹¡ Lil Jersey Girl122¸ sluggish st,chased on 5
25Sep25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23º¼ :46¾» 1:19¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L/x 66 15-62 4 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¿¡ 7½¡ Reynolds L C 124 fL 12.90 Lona Lee124¸¡ Marilyn Moonroe122¶¢ Poppy Mac122¨μwhard bump, no factor 8
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 44-51 2 8 7½£ -- 8½¢ 7¶¹¢ Almodovar G 120 fL 4.20 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ off inside 1/4,empty 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :50bg 3/8 5 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.2b 11/11

5
7-2 Green

Here's a Quarter 51® (L)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Bathshua by Tiz Wonderful, WV
PINK, Black Sash, Black Flamingo, Black Diamond Stripe

58 $5,000 Own: Flamingo Run LLC (Karen M. Freer)
Trn: Michael G. Atkins (15-3-3-1)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (53-6-3-7) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,421 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $212
2025: 9 3 2 0 $31,302 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 3 $18,792
Life: 27 7 2 4 $94,077 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $16,682

Track: 21 5 2 4 $77,271
20Feb26 CT5 sys 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¾½ :53º½ 4gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 49 77-74 7 4 4¶¡ -- 2¶ 1¶¢ Maldonado C 122 bfL 5.40 Here's a Quarter122¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¶£ Playing for Two124¶£ 3w1/8,lef-ld,up drivin 7
23Jan26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47¿¼ :54¼¹ 4gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 50 50-52 8 4 6¹¡ -- 6¹¡ 6½¢ Maldonado C 122 bfL 6.00 Cowgirl Attitude124¶¢ Cherokee Cstle124¸£ Playing for Two124¸¡wprop,bmp,5w1/4,noKick 10
30Jul25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:13º¿ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 72-42 6 4 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶^ Vilchez M 118» bfL 9.00 Xhilaratingpurpose121¡ Vintage Sparkle120¶¢ All Aboard116¨μ weakened on the turn 6
16Jul25 Mnr5 sys 6f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45¹¸ 1:11¼¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd 83-28 1 4 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ 5¸º¢ Vilchez M 120» bfL 4.90 Constitutionalist120¹ Sweet Queen Bee120½£ Ice Floe120¸£ gave way into the turn 5
01Jun25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22»¿ :46¼» 1:07º^ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 86-69 1 7 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1»¡ Maldonado C 120 bfL *.10 Here's a Quarter120»¡ Shes Hot to Trot120¡ Charlottes Way120¶¢ dueled, drew off, 8
01May25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¼^ :48¹º 1:28»¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 84-66 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Maldonado C 119» bfL *.20 Here's a Quarter119¡ Just Have Faith122¼¡ Jumpin Jack Brass122¹¢ solo pace,held on drvn 7
17Apr25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48^¸ 1:29¸º 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L/x 100-60 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 5¸¡ 6¼¡ Bocachica O 124 bfL 9.60 Runaway Beauty124¸¢ Ride to Remember118¸¡ Petty Perfect124¨© sent,vied ins,gaveway 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.1bg 4/32 9 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.4b 3/22

6
15-1 Black

True Indy 51® (L)
Ch.m.6 Aaron's Way - Bobbie's the Best by Stephen Got Even, WV
RED, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black "S"

56 $5,000 Own: A and B Racing Stable LLC (Wade Sanderson)
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (11-2-0-1)

FREDY PELTROCHE (52-5-11-6) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,024 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 1 4 $38,002 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $31,488
Life: 29 6 2 6 $95,690 Distance: 14 2 1 2 $42,228

Track: 26 4 2 5 $70,690
27Feb26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46º¹ :53¶¶ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 51 55-53 8 1 5¸¡ -- 6¹¡ 5º¢ Peltroche F 126 bL 18.10 Caribbean Comedy116¶ Cajun Expectation119¶¢ All Aboard124¶¢ chase4w1/8,flattened 8
11Feb26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46¼º :53¹^ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 54-53 1 8 8½¡ -- 7¾¢ 7¶¸¢ Barbosa J 126 bL 7.70 Echo Seven124¿¢ Delicate124¨μ All Aboard126¨μ save ground,no impact 9
17Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48»¶ 1:22¹½ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55 50-60 9 6 6º 6¹ 6¹¡ 5½ Peltroche F 126 bL 29.10 Cairnhill119¨μ Itzayana124»¡ Deeds of Love124£ press5w3/8,flattened 10
13Dec25 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :47^º :53½^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52 37-61 7 10 9¾¢ -- 8»¡ 7º£ Peltroche F 126 bL 12.70 Cameo116¶¢ Cairnhill119¡ Bashful Daisy126¶£ press3w1/8,weakened 10
21Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46¸¼ :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54 34-55 3 6 9»£ -- 6º¡ 4º£ Peltroche F 126 bL 4.80 Forgotten Gift124¸£ Bashful Daisy126¶¡ Cowgirl Attitude119¡ ins1/4,5w1/16,improved 9
05Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¾ :46¿» :53¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 54 80-74 6 3 3¶ -- 1¶ 1¸£ Peltroche F 126 bL 10.90 True Indy126¸£ Playing for Two126¸ Cameo122¶¡ bid3w1/8,kicked away 8
02Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:21^^ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 54 79-45 6 4 4¹ 3¸¡ 3º 5¶º¢ Peltroche F 120 bL 9.60 Slewing122¶ Mama Marge124¼£ Ghost of Alcina121»¡ press4w1/4,empty str 6

7
5-2 Orange

Cowgirl Attitude 58® (L)
B.m.6 Street Magician - Cowgirl Cut by Jump Start, WV
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (23-5-4-1)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (158-17-27-25) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,144 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 0 3 $37,002 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $22,087
Life: 37 8 6 6 $123,112 Distance: 37 8 6 6 $123,112

Track: 37 8 6 6 $123,112
23Jan26 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :23^¾ :47¿¼ :54¼¹ 4gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56 74-74 3 6 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Cruz A 124 fL 3.90 Cowgirl Attitude124¶¢ Cherokee Castle124¸£ Playing for Two124¸¡ pace inside,clr drivin 10
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 56 91-54 2 7 1«¬ -- 1¶ 4»¡ Nunez J M 123 fL 3.40 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ pace,caught,evenly 8
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56 85-48 6 2 3¨μ -- 2¶ 4¾¢ Nunez J M 124 fL 12.40 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ duel3w1/4,faded str 6
21Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46¸¼ :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 62-56 2 7 4¶¡ -- 4¸¡ 3º¢ Santaella M 119» fL 7.90 Forgotten Gift124¸£ Bashful Daisy126¶¡ Cowgirl Attitude119¡ 3w/4w1/16,willingly 9
01Nov25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¿º :46»º :53¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54 72-67 5 2 4¹¡ -- 4¸ 4¸¡ Santaella M 117» fL 21.50 Castle Toy124¨μ Forgotten Gift122¶¢ Snowy Juba Cat122¶ bid5w1/8,no punch 6
09Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¶ :46^» :52½½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 61-46 8 4 5º¡ -- 4»¡ 6¶¶* Mendez M 122 fL 7.10 Castle Toy124º¡ Ding Ding122¶£ Shewearsstilettos122¡ press3w1/4,empty str,PL5th 9
20Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46»½ :53¸¾ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 73-58 3 3 2¶¡ -- 2¸ 3º¡ Mendez M 122 fL 6.00 Castle Toy122¸¢ Aim's Jubilee113¸¢ Cowgirl Attitude122¼¡ 2w-pursuit,evenly str 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,900. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 Lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

The Sky Is Falling 68® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Cupid - Miss Henny Penny by Half Ours, WV
CERULEAN AND BLACK QUARTERS, Cerulean Sleeves

81 Own: David M. Raim
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (59-15-10-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (125-29-25-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 4 1 1 $166,998 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 3 $141,448
Life: 33 13 3 5 $487,650 Distance: 19 10 1 2 $354,577

Track: 31 13 3 4 $477,650
14Feb26 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¶ 1:13¸º 1:46¹¸ 4gk Stk - NeliMorseB - 100k 69 63-77 4 8¶¶ 8»¡ 8¶º 7¶¶ 7¶^£ Sanchez M J 122 bf 9.90 Atlantis Queen120º¢ Sultry Lass124¶¢ Late Nite Call120¨μ inside, no response 8
20Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1N¹» :49¼» 1:14¿¶ 1:55ºº 3gk Stk - CarouselB - 100k 69 60-81 2 7»¢ 7¶^ 5¿¡ 4» 3¸£ Sanchez M J 122 bf 6.50 Complexity Jane125¨μ Late Nite Call119¸¡ The Sky Is Falling122¸¢ ins,angl 5/8,4w run 9
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 67 70-92 7 7¼ 6¼ 6º 5¸¢ 1¸£ Bocachica A 123 bfL 3.90 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ 4w,swept by,kicked on 8
11Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47¼^ 1:27¸¸ 3gklStk - WVCvdBrClB - 125k 64 1-72 7 9 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 6» 2»¢ Bocachica A 123 bfL 3.30 Petty Perfect123»¢ The Sky Is Falling123¡ Shewonttalktome123¶¢ off pace,3-4wbid,gain 9
22Aug25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¹¿ 1:27¹^ 3gklStk - SHawkinsB - 75k 29-83 2 5 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 4¹¢ 1¸ Bocachica A 124 bfL 4.10 The Sky Is Falling124¸ Petty Perfect124¶¢ Juba's Parade124¹wbump st,2p1/4,5p lane 5
02Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23^½ :46½½ 1:26^¸ 3gklAlw 36200 40-86 6 5 5¿¡ 5¶½ 4» 1£ Bocachica A 120 bfL 8.30 The Sky Is Falling120£ Petty Perfect124¹¢ Maggie's Girl122¶¢ 6w,convincingly clear 6
08May25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47¸» 1:26¾¿ 3gk Alw 29800nw3/L/x 28-77 4 6 6¾£ 6¶¼ 5»¡ 1¶¡ Bocachica A 124 bfL 3.50 The Sky Is Flling124¶¡ Somesugrnspice124¨μ Kluvymeanandnasty120¸ 4w,convincing rally 6
27Mar25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¶¶ 1:28¶¼ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 26-71 2 6 7¶^ 7¶º 7¼ 4» Radcliffe A 116½ bfL 15.40 Lightnin Runner120¶¡ Shewonttalktome122£ Still Grumpy120¸£ outrun1st,improved str 7
12Oct24 CT9 ft 1N¶¾ :48½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:55¹½ 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 67-68 7 10¼£ 10¿¡ 10»£ 8¶^ 5¿£ Cruz A 123 bfL 28.30 Change the World123¸¢ Juba's Parade123¹ Foxy Sista123¶ 3&4p,chased,flattened 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 CT 3F ft :36.1b 6/21 a4 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 1/6 14 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.3b 9/16

2
3-1 White

Serenade Me 66 (L)
B.f.4 Paynter - Quiet Inferno by Quiet American, MD
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

76 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (17-1-4-3)

J. D. ACOSTA (126-19-15-15) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $30,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 1 $76,720 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,980
Life: 12 4 3 1 $107,300 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $31,636

Track: 12 4 3 1 $107,300
20Feb26 CT7 sys 6K»^ :24º¼ :48¶¹ 1:20¾¿ 4gk Alw 38900 66 50-87 4 5 4¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 3.60 Serenade Me122¸¢ Maggie's Girl122¹¢ Double Spirit126¶ duel2w1/4,determined 6
23Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :48¸» 1:29»º 4gk Alw 36200 66 68-85 2 6 6½ 6¼ 4¹¡ 2«¬ Acosta J D 122 bL 23.50 Miss Harriett122«¬ Serenade Me122«¬ Overnight Pow Wow124¸ inside rally,gutsy,mis 6
11Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¿ :47¾¶ 1:26»º 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 65 65-73 4 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¶^ Araujo D V 121 bL 12.30 Overnight Pow Wow122¶¢ In My Memories123º£ Jub's Parade 122º chase2w3/8,empty str 6
31Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶¹ :46¾º 1:20¸½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 63 69-83 3 5 6¼¡ 6¸£ 5º 2¶£ Araujo D V 122 bL 16.70 My Flicker122¶£ Serenade Me122¡ Drink This Cup120¶¡ 4w,strong late rally 7
04Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48¼½ 1:27¶¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 60 63-79 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Araujo D V 118 bL 2.70 Serenade Me118¹£ Good Accelebrate120«¬ Notiptoni118¨μ well rated pace,drivin 6
12Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47^½ 1:19¹¸ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 76-72 4 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 2½ 3¶^¡ Araujo D V 120 bL 11.80 Drink This Cup119¿¢ Wynsome Cat118¶¢ Serenade Me120¶¡ chased2w,willingly str 6
14Aug25 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :47½½ 1:26º¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 46-74 2 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¹ Stokes J 118 bL 11.30 Shewonttalktome124¸ Somesugarnspice124¨μ Wynsome Cat118£ chase2w,flattened str 6
26Jul25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23»» :47¶½ 1:20»¹ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 48-72 2 7 6»¡ 4¸ 1¶ 1º Stokes J 120 bL 13.90 Serenade Me120º Slow No Mo116¡ Melancia117»¡ swept by3w1/8,kick clr 7
05Jul25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸½ :48¼º 1:21¼½ 36k Msw 27800 21-57 8 8 8» 7º£ 4¶¡ 1£ Araujo D V 118 bL 11.40 Serenade Me118£ Lipstick and Rouge118¸ Fab Girl120¸ 5w,relentless rally up 9

3
7-5 Blue

Overnight Pow Wow 79® (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Fiber Sonde - Holy Pow Wow by Indian Charlie, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

85 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (46-6-5-6)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (52-7-4-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 0 $62,587 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $62,700
Life: 18 10 3 2 $351,295 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $173,030

Track: 18 10 3 2 $351,295
23Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :48¸» 1:29»º 4gk Alw 36200 80 115-85 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ Latchman R 124 fL *.60 Miss Harriett122«¬ Serenade Me122«¬ Overnight Pow Wow124¸ wbmp st,btw1/16,game 6
11Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¿ :47¾¶ 1:26»º 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 83 71-92 6 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Latchman R 122 fL *.80 Overnight Pow Wow122¶¢ In My Memories123º£ Juba's Parade122º pace,refused2yield 6
11Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47¼^ 1:27¸¸ 3gklStk - WVCvdBrClB - 125k 79 84-69 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4½ Mendez M 123 fL *.70 Petty Perfect123»¢ The Sky Is Falling123¡ Shewonttalktome123¶¢ vied inside,gave way 9
26Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¹¸ :51¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 79 66-75 4 3 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¸¢ Mendez M 122 fL *.10 Little Bit of That124¸¢ Overnight Pow Wow122»¡ Molly Factor119¨μ chased on,best of rest 7
22Aug25 CT12 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^º :52»¶ 3gklStk - Autumn - 40k 96-84 4 4 1¡ -- 1¶ 2¨© Mendez M 122 fL *.20 Party Time for Me119¨© Overnight Pow Wow122¹¡ Moonlit Kiss119£ wbump st,2-4p,bump late 8
02Aug25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :45»¿ :52¶¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 91-87 1 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¹¡ Mendez M 124 fL *.40 Overnight Pow Wow124¹¡ Kluvymenndnsty120¶¢ O K Smarty Pants124¶ vied inside,kicked clr 7
05Jul25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¼½ :45»¿ :51»¾ 3gk Alw 29800nw3/L/x 89-85 7 1 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¹£* Mendez M 124 fL *.20 Overnight Pow Wow124¹£ Molly Fctor120¸ Coal Country122¶¢ stifled bid1/8,kick on,DQ7th 7
01Nov24 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24^» :47¸º 1:19½¶ 3gk Alw 27400nw2/L/x 78-92 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Latchman R 122 L *.10 Overnight Pow Wow122¹¡ Lona Lee122£ Moonlit Kiss122¸¢ asked 1/4,kept alert 5
12Oct24 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :22¼¾ :46¾¿ 1:26¾¾ 3gklStk - WVCvdBrClB - 125k 125-84 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Latchman R 120 L *.70 Overnight Pow Wow120¶¡ Hessica123¼£ Great Spirit123º£ inside,held well drvng 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 CT 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/1 a13 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3

4
12-1 Yellow

Somesugarnspice 55® (L)
Ch.m.5 Denis of Cork - Cotton Candy by Bandini, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Royal Blue "M" on Hot Pink Diamond, Hot Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Elizabeth E. Meehan
Trn: Owner (18-2-5-2)

GRANT WHITACRE (7-1-1-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $22,156 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $14,176
2025: 11 0 5 0 $48,150 Off (Dirt): 6 1 4 0 $34,281
Life: 37 6 9 2 $169,344 Distance: 13 3 4 0 $88,261

Track: 29 4 7 1 $133,844
21Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^» :48¹¿ 1:29¶» 4gk Alw 35300nw3/L/x 56 32-72 1 5 6½ 6¶^ 4º 1¨© Whitacre G 126 bL 6.30 Somesugarnspice126¨© Wynsome Cat123¸¡ Rock Hard Rose122¹¢ 4w1/16,furious rally 6
21Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24º¿ :49½º 1:28»¹ 4gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 61 11-55 7 5 8½ 8»¡ 7º¡ 5¶^¡ Whitacre G 126 bL 10.50 Double Spirit124½¢ Wynsome Cat122¶¡ Rock Hard Rose124¶¢ split1/8,by-faders str 8
15Nov25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¾» :48¾^ 1:29¼» 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 62 19-67 6 6 6¶^ 7¿ 6º¢ 2£ Whitacre G 126 bL 3.90 Heart's Compass122£ Somesugarnspice126¶¡ Good Accelebrate122¨© 5w1/16,surged missed 7
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 59 65-81 6 8¼¡ 7½¡ 7¼ 6º¢ 4½¡ Whitacre G 123 bL 60.80 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ ins1/4,5w1/8,improved 8
24Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :47¶¹ 1:20^¿ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 60 16-68 7 7 7½¡ 7¶¸ 5½ 4¼ Whitacre G 124 bL 11.40 Shewonttlktome124¶ Wynsome Cat118º£ Kluvyameanandnasty120¨μ ins1/8,5w1/16,improved 7
11Oct25 CT5 ft 1Nº¾ :48¾º 1:15»¼ 1:57º» 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 63 60-50 4 5¹£ 5½ 5º¡ 5½ 6¶º¢ Whitacre G 123 bL 3.80 Jubaslilballerina123¶¡ No Denying Denis123¶¡ Malibu Years123¶ 5-w upper, evenly 9
23Sep25 Mnr2 gd u 1mº¾ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¼¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 81-73 6 5½ 3º 3º¡ 2¡ 2¨© Whitacre G 123 bL 3.10 Photo Finish123¨© Somesugarnspice123«¬ Rosario's Prayer123¶¡ dueled ins just missed 8
14Aug25 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :47½½ 1:26º¶ 3gk Alw 32800nw3/L/x 13-76 3 5 6¼ 6¶¶ 5½¡ 2¸ Whitacre G 124 bL 11.10 Shewonttalktome124¸ Somesugarnspice124¨μ Wynsome Cat118£ outrun,5w,rallied late 6
02Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23^½ :46½½ 1:26^¸ 3gklAlw 36200 20-69 2 6 6¶¸ 6¶¿ 6½ 5¿ Whitacre G 120 bL 47.00 The Sky Is Falling120£ Petty Perfect124¹¢ Maggie's Girl122¶¢ outrun, no factor str 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.3b 2/2

5
6-1 Green

Juba's Parade 61® (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Juba - Mummers Parade by Street Sense, WV
BLACK, Black "R/R" on White Ball

76 Own: Regulator Racing Stable (Scott Bakka)
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (11-2-0-1)

WILFREDO SANTIAGO (6-2-0-1) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $35,634 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $40,096 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $49,553
Life: 36 9 5 4 $303,738 Distance: 19 3 2 3 $119,167

Track: 35 9 5 4 $291,738
28Feb26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47º¹ 1:20½¼ 4gklAoc 20000cnd-N 59 47-79 1 1 5¾¡ 5¸£ 1¡ 1¸£ Santiago W 122 L *.60 Juba's Parade122¸£ Moonlit Kiss122¸ Diakonissa122¸¡ 5w,sustained rally clr 5
14Feb26 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¿ :45¿¹ 1:24^^ 4gk Stk - BFritchieL - 200k 63 55-75 4 4 5½ 5¿ 5¶¶ 4¶»¡ Santiago W 122 64.20 Passage East122¨© Takethemoneyhoney122¼¢ Dry Powder124¿¢wbroke inward, bumped 5
23Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :48¸» 1:29»º 4gk Alw 36200 64 82-81 6 5 5» 5º¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Santiago W 122 L 9.80 Miss Harriett122«¬ Serenade Me122«¬ Overnight Pow Wow124¸ 4w,loomed1/8,evenly 6
11Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¿ :47¾¶ 1:26»º 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 67 55-80 2 2 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¼ Santiago W 122 bL 17.10 Overnight Pow Wow122¶¢ In My Memories123º£ Juba's Parade122º circled4w1/4,willingly 6
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 64 83-81 8 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¡ 4¶£ 5¾ Peltroche F 123 bL 2.90 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ up close4w,faded str 8
11Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47¼^ 1:27¸¸ 3gklStk - WVCvdBrClB - 125k 63 61-66 3 7 6º 4¹¢ 5º 5¾¡ Peltroche F 123 bL 10.30 Petty Perfect123»¢ The Sky Is Falling123¡ Shewonttalktome123¶¢ 4wd upper,no late bid 9
22Aug25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¹¿ 1:27¹^ 3gklStk - SHawkinsB - 75k 93-77 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Peltroche F 124 bL 8.30 The Sky Is Falling124¸ Petty Perfect124¶¢ Juba's Parade124¹ 2p,lost lead upr,evend 5
02Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23^½ :46½½ 1:26^¸ 3gklAlw 36200 66-76 3 4 4»¡ 4½ 3¹ 4»¢ Peltroche F 120 L 3.80 The Sky Is Falling120£ Petty Perfect124¹¢ Maggie's Girl122¶¢ wshuffled st,no kick 6
12Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24º¸ :48¿» 1:26¶¸ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-c 30-86 5 5 2¸ 2¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Santiago W 120 L 3.90 Juba's Parade120»¡ Lona Lee120¶¢ No Denying Denis120¸¡ with ease1/4,handily 7

Claimed by Regulator Racing Stable from KP Racing Stables, LLC for $20,000, Petty Kristy - Trainer
Workout(s): a6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/22

6
10-1 Black

Gilda's Girl 59 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Ironicus - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

69 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (34-6-5-3)

MAXIMO CHILO (62-7-5-9) 122

2026: 3 2 0 1 $34,656 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $21,360
2025: 14 2 5 0 $71,174 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 2 $43,456
Life: 29 6 7 3 $174,225 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $39,277

Track: 5 2 0 1 $36,220
05Mar26 CT7 sys 6K»^ :23¼¹ :47¼¾ 1:21¸^ 4gk Aoc 25000cnd 62 70-68 7 3 4¹ 4¸ 3¡ 3¸¡ Chilo M 122 fL 5.70 Double Spirit124¶¡ Gone With the Wyn112¶ Gilda's Girl122¨μ bid5w1/8,rally,up show 7
12Feb26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¶ :47¾¾ 1:29»¼ 4gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 64 85-77 2 4 6»¡ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 1¸¢ Chilo M 122 fL *3.00 Gilda's Girl122¸¢ Full of Charm122¶ Ready to Rocknroll123»¡ 5w,lef-ld,rallied clr 8
16Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47¿½ 1:28¶¶ 4gk SOC 5000/10000 66 51-74 6 5 4º¡ 5¾ 4¹ 1¹¢ Peltroche F 122 fL 28.50 Gilda's Girl122¹¢ Rezquia122£ G's Fireball122¶ 5w,left-ld,rallied up 10
12Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:22¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 69 54-64 9 9 9¶^ 8½£ 7¸¡ 6º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 12.10 Fine Whining123£ Notiptoni125¨μ Maddie Ten123¶¢ circled5w1/4,faded 10

Claimed by JAS Racing Stable LLC from Horsin' Around 3 for $10,000, Barber Bobby L. - Trainer
22Nov25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :48^» 1:26¾º 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 68 68-74 5 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4º¢ Bocachica A 122 L 4.80 Notiptoni124º Seven Natty Patty121¨μ Let's Go Mo122¨© press btw3/8,flatened 8

Claimed by Horsin' Around 3 from Chamatsos John for $10,000, Geralis Emanuel J. - Trainer
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 73 49-46 3 5 4¹ 2¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¶½¢*Rodriguez J 120 L 12.70 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ rail, gave way,PL7th 8
19Sep25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¶ :46½¶ 1:11^½ 3gkjAlw 49000nw1/b/x 43-64 6 1 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Chuan M 126 L 13.00 Grayson's Girl119¡ Great Andrei122½¡ Divine Works119¨μ prompted, weakened 8
15Aug25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22^¶ :45»¿ 1:11^¹ 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 57-77 5 1 5»¡ 5¹ 2¶ 1«¬ Crispin A 125 fL 6.20 Gilda's Girl125«¬ Leftover Sushi121¹ Jump a Fox123¹£ 3-w move 1/4, driving, 6
23Jul25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22º^ :45¼¾ 1:10»º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 50-80 6 1 3¹¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¶ Chuan M 121 fL *1.30 Gilda's Girl121¶ Phabulous Phoebe121¸¡ Warriors Jewel125¨μ wbobbl,2-3w,ask upr,drv 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,300. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if
for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Tex 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Tanzerin (GER) by Quinzieme Monarque, KY
RED, Blue Diamonds, Red "A" on Red Ball, Red and Blue Halved Sleeves

38 $4,500 Own: Natasha L. Aylor
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-2)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (52-4-6-2) 122

2026: 4 1 0 0 $9,406 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,759 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 11 1 0 0 $13,165 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,564

Track: 9 1 0 0 $11,465
21Feb26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:16¼¾ 1:52ºº 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 39 63-36 6 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¼ 6¾¡ 5¶º¢ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 L 12.30 Daguerre124½ I Wanna Rock124£ Belmont Union124¸¢ up close3w,weakned 6
13Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :51¹¸ 1:18½º 1:54¸¼ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 35 52-49 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ* RiosConde, Jr. A 124 L 13.90 Tree of Dem124¨μ Tex124¶¢ Hot Wings126»¡ vied2w1/4,game try,PL1st 9
06Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾^ :50º» 1:31¶¶ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 32 49-43 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 5¹ 4» RiosConde, Jr. A 124 L 5.60 Daguerre124¨μ J. Belkin121¹£ Hot Wings126¶ press3w3/8,flattened 8
16Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48¿¸ 1:22¾¸ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 35 56-45 8 6 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 5» RiosConde, Jr. A 124 L 51.70 Restrike126¶ Rar126¶¡ Daguerre124¶£ sent,chase,flatten str 10
12Dec25 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :49¹¸ 1:30º¾ 36 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 36 73-41 6 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¼ 5¾ Ebow III W 116½ bL 18.40 A. L.'s Boy 126¨μ Doug's Triumph125º£ My Lucky Ace126¸¡ chase ins3/8,gave way 10
08Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¼ 1:15¼^ 1:49¾¸ 36 Msw 31600 39 57-20 6 5º 6º¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¹ 6¹¼£ Almodovar G 124 bL 47.60 Ragtime Scribble119½¢ Zaptastic126¨μ The Commack Kid124¶º¡ off pace6w,faltered 6

2
2-1 White

A. L.'s Boy 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Golden Lad - Short Hill Kit Kat by Domestic Dispute, MD
WHITE, Brown Diamond Framed Brown "S"

52 $5,000 Own: Sylvester McGill
Trn: Owner (11-0-1-1)

ANTHONY MAWING (22-0-3-3) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,754 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $7,687 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $499
Life: 5 1 1 1 $11,441 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,564

Track: 5 1 1 1 $11,441
25Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¶ :47¿¾ 1:28º¶ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 84-59 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¡ Mawing A 124 fL 3.90 Malibu Knight119º¢ Coolkid122¨μ A. L.'s Boy124¹¢ vied ins3/8,willingly 6
06Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48º¹ 1:22½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 38 48-62 3 8 7º¢ 5¹¡ 1¶ 2¹£ Mawing A 124 fL 34.20 Fabelman124¹£ A. L.'s Boy124¨μ Clapping124¶¡ looped4w1/4,chased on 8
12Dec25 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :49¹¸ 1:30º¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 66-56 8 6 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ RiosConde, Jr. A 126 fL 43.70 A. L.'s Boy126¨μ Doug's Triumph125º£ My Lucky Ace126¸¡ vied2w1/4,lasted drvin 10
21Nov25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¹¼ 1:20¿^ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 31-30 2 10 6¾ 6¼¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¼ RiosConde, Jr. A 126 fL 67.20 Wiley Willard124¿¢ Go Long115¶¡nMy Lucky Ace126¶ wsteadied1/8,empty str 10
07Nov25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¶¶ :53½¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 10-28 6 10 8¾¢ -- 7½¡ 5¶¶£ RiosConde, Jr. A 126 fL 34.40 D Hopper116¹£ Stanley Cat126¸¢ Juba's Taj124¹¡ wshuffle st,ins1/8,flat 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :51b 28/30 14 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 13/21 6 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52.2b 4/4

3
5-2 Blue

Clapping 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Applauding by Congrats, KY
RED, Red "SV" on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Stacey R. Viands
Trn: Owner (38-3-8-5)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (158-17-27-25) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,877 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $22,440 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,212

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,877
25Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¶ :47¿¾ 1:28º¶ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 64 50-53 4 6 5» 4º¡ 4» 4½£ Lewis J M 124 bL *1.30 Malibu Knight119º¢ Coolkid122¨μ A. L.'s Boy 124¹¢ save ground,no kick 6
06Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48º¹ 1:22½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 63 72-61 6 6 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º Lewis J M 124 bL 1.70 Fabelman124¹£ A. L.'s Boy 124¨μ Clapping124¶¡ vied inside, willingly 8
12Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 65 71-58 10 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¼¢ 10¶¹¡ Achard A 118 bL 4.79 Brie's in Town118»¡ Pulgarcito120¨© Know Who You Are120¸¢ dued to turn, empty 10
07Oct25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿½ :44¾½ 1:09»» 3g Alw 38000nw1$/x 55 46-79 5 6 6¿¡ 8¼£ 5»¡ 4º¡ Morales P 120 bL 15.80 Puttheblameonme123¸¡ Declaration Time123¡ City Tripper123¶¡ bump st,mild bid 8
15Aug25 Pid4 ft o 1Bº¾ :47¾» 1:11¹½ 1:41º¹ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 72-78 2 5º¢ 5º 5»¡ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ Gallardo A A 120 bL 11.40 I Lucked Out123¹£ Adios Buccaneer123¶¢ Prince of Ayrshire123£ no response 8
16Dec24 FG7 fm p¸º *5K¶½ :22½¼ :47¼º 1:05¾¿ 2 Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 86-52 2 5 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¶» Barbosa J 117 bL 21.10 Star's Image118¶¢ Innova117»£ Corman117¸¡ failed to sustain bid, 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 CT 3F ft :37b 4/20 21 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.1b 1/2 2 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 11/14

4
10-1 Yellow

Belmont Union 52 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Lone Tigress by Tale of the Cat, KY
LIGHT BLUE, White Sash, White Chevrons on Dark Blue Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Laura Carson
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-3)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (52-7-4-9) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,330 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,760
2025: 17 1 2 2 $39,584 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,200
Life: 19 1 2 3 $41,914 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,330
21Feb26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:16¼¾ 1:52ºº 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 58-46 4 5»¡ 5º¡ 4º 4½ 3½£ Latchman R 124 bL 3.30 Daguerre124½ I Wanna Rock124£ Belmont Union124¸¢ bid4w1/8,along show 6
03Jan26 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49¼½ 1:15º» 1:49¿¼ 46 Msw 31600 52 40-48 8 8½¢ 8¿ 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¼¡ Almodovar G 126 bL 22.50 Mr On High119¹¡ The Commack Kid126¿¢ Scar Nose126¹¡ saved ground,no kick 8
19Nov25 FL6 ft 1B»º :47¶¶ 1:13^¸ 1:46¿½ 3g Msw 32600 53 62-54 4 7»£ 7½ 6»¡ 5¿¡ 5¾£ Harkie H K 121 bL 7.42 Arch's Assault121¼¢ Salty Ryan121¶ Hal Away124«¬ 4w3/8,no response 7
28Oct25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48º¾ 1:14¹» 1:48^^ 3g Mcl 5000 54 47-53 6 5¿ 5¾¡ 4¾ 4½ 2¨μ Navarro C J 121 bL *.74 High Water Mark121¨μ Belmont Union121£ Renaissance Man121º¢ 4w3/4,2p5/16rallied 7
14Oct25 FL9 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¸º 1:15¼¾ 1:46¿½ 3g Mcl 5000 53 57-64 1 5¹ 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Pena L 121 bL 1.87 Fast Amendment117«¬ Belmont Union121¾£ High Water Mark121¨μ gamely insde 8
01Oct25 FL6 ft 1B»º :49¶º 1:14¾º 1:49¶¸ 3g Mcl 5000 53 52-68 7 6¸£ 6» 4»¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Pena L 121 bL 14.33 Whiskey Frens121¶ Fast Amendment117¶¡ Belmont Union121¶»¢ with interest insde 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 CT 3F ft :37.4b 11/19 6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :52.2b 20/22

5
10-1 Green

Pico Plat 42 (L)
B.g.4 Noble Bird - Alhambra Circle by Rock Hard Ten, FL
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (130-23-27-23)

NOMAR ARROYO BUENO (23-3-3-3) 114¶^

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,011 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 13 1 1 3 $34,337 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,447
Life: 17 1 1 3 $35,668 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,456

Track: 7 1 1 1 $20,943
25Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¶ :47¿¾ 1:28º¶ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 64-11 5 3 3¹ 5» 6¶¹ 6¸¿¡ Bocachica A 124 bL 3.90 Malibu Knight119º¢ Coolkid122¨μ A. L.'s Boy 124¹¢ press4w3/8,faltered 6
06Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48º¹ 1:22½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 76-31 4 3 1¡ 3¸ 6º¡ 7¶¾£ Bocachica A 124 bL *1.20 Fabelman124¹£ A. L.'s Boy 124¨μ Clapping124¶¡ press ins3/8,weakened 8
07Jan26 Mvr7 sys 1mº^ :48¼½ 1:15^¸ 1:42»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 76-53 7 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¸ 4¾¢ Rivera L R 124 bfL 1.80 Electioneering124£ Frame Up124¹£ Klimtster124¹£ clear,gave way 5/16 9
11Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47½¹ 1:21¼» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 54 84-66 9 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸ Bocachica A 123 bL *1.70 River Warrior Rvf119¸ Pico Plat123£ Gogogetem125¨μ vied3w,game, nailed 9
26Nov25 CT1 my 7f¼^ :24¹¿ :48¸½ 1:27½¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55 49-72 5 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Bocachica A 124 bL *.60 Pico Plat124¸£ Scar Nose119»¡ Mister Chill124¶½ solo pace,lef-ld,drvn 5
08Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¼ 1:15¼^ 1:49¾¸ 36 Msw 31600 63 73-43 2 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4¸¸ Ebow III W 114¶ b̂L *1.70 Ragtime Scribble119½¢ Zaptastic126¨μ The Commack Kid124¶º¡ pace,caught,wandered 6

6
10-1 Black

Emirates Honor 45 (L)
B.g.4 Mastery - Emirates Girl by Unbridled's Song, FL
GREEN, Purple Dots

46 $5,000 Own: Lela G. Hanagan
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (119-16-9-9) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $504 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $890
2025: 14 1 3 3 $28,109 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,940
Life: 18 1 4 4 $35,213 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,554

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,028
06Feb26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48º¹ 1:22½º 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 73-40 8 5 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¶º¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 6.00 Fabelman124¹£ A. L.'s Boy 124¨μ Clapping124¶¡ vied2w1/4,empty str 8
14Jan26 CT1 gd 1B¾^ :49¸¶ 1:15»» 1:50»¹ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 77-34 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 5¿¡ 7¸» Nunez J M 126 bL *1.20 Align124¾ Fabelman124¶¢ I Wanna Rock124»¢ stalk3w, faltered str 7
10Dec25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¾ 1:14»¼ 1:49º¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 87-72 6 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2» Nunez J M 125 bL 11.80 Box Office124» Emirates Honor125¸¢ Align118¶¢ clr5/16, chased on str 8
19Nov25 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:47º¼ 3g Mcl 10000 45 83-60 6 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1½¡ Rodriguez A R 124 bL *2.00 Emirates Honor124½¡ Soo Handsome124¶¢ Magic Path125¨μ led throughout, best 8
30Oct25 Pen8 sys 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:13º¿ 1:40½¿ 3g Mcl 10000 49 74-20 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¶» 8¸¼¡ Rodriguez A R 123 L *1.60 Kaz Ice Changer123¸¡ Soo Handsome116»¡ Lemon Breeze125¹¢ stalk,bid2w,stopped 8
01Aug25 Mth5 gd p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :47¼¿ 1:13¸¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 89-13 2 3º 3»¡ 7»¡ 8¸^ 8º½£ Barbosa J 117 L 47.60 Prince of Troy121¡ My Pal Max120º Fabelman121¨© gave way far turn 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :48.4b 14/38 2 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.2b 6/8

7
6-1 Orange

Coolkid 41 (L)
Ch.g.5 Hard Spun - Untainted by Speightstown, KY
YELLOW, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

44 $4,500 Own: Melinda B. Golden
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (38-3-8-5)

J. D. ACOSTA (126-19-15-15) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 11 1 0 3 $11,912 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $9,590
Life: 26 1 2 3 $25,518 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $8,651

Track: 22 1 2 3 $22,518
25Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¶ :47¿¾ 1:28º¶ 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 38 54-59 3 4 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2º¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 25.40 Malibu Knight119º¢ Coolkid122¨μ A. L.'s Boy 124¹¢ 4w1/8,rally up place 6
14Jan26 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24^¿ :49¶¾ 1:28½½ 4g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 40-41 1 3 8º¡ 8º 7¾ 7¶»¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 35.50 Cantyoustoptheking124½¡ Just for Giggles117¸ Ollie Boy124¨© woff pace4w,weakened 10
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 42 57-51 6 9 7¼ 7º¡ 4¼ 4¶¹¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 42.10 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ bid6w1/8,improved 10
19Nov25 CT8 gd 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :47¼º 1:28¿¸ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 38 81-48 3 2 3¸ 4¸¢ 3¸ 5¼¡ Lewis J M 123 bL 36.40 Mo Joke117¶¢ We Live This Game124£ Fabelman114¶¡ press ins1/4,faded str 7
19Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :48^¶ 1:21¶» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55-28 9 10 7¹¢ 7¸£ 9¼ 8¸^ Peltroche F 122 bL 79.60 Lawyer Up Riley122¨μ Mo Joke113¸£ Sapphire Prince120¹¡ press hard6w,weakened 10
21Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½^ :48ºº 1:29¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 84--- 2 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 8¶¹ 8¹»¡ Mendez M 122 bL 17.00 Likeagentleman121¼£ Bossme122¡ Firenze Forever120£ press2p,retreated1/2 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :37.4b 3/7

8
5-1 Pink

J. Belkin 36 (L)
B.g.4 Joevia - Miss Mojo by Uncle Mo, NY
HOT PINK, Black Circled, Black "AJ", Black Blocks on Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Greentree Stables LLC (Adam Portnoff)
Trn: Tyler S. Shanley (24-2-1-1)

MOISES SANTAELLA (155-36-32-15) 121»

2026: 4 1 1 0 $11,045 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,619 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,130
Life: 7 1 1 0 $13,664 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,980

Track: 4 1 1 0 $11,045
27Feb26 CT1 ft 6K»^ :25^^ :49»^ 1:22»» 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 38 31-51 1 4 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Arroyo Bueno N 116¶ b̂L *1.80 J. Belkin116¶ Coco Sun121£ Tree of Dem124¶¡ vied ins1/8,determined 6
13Feb26 CT8 ft 1B¾^ :51¹¸ 1:18½º 1:54¸¼ 46 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 37 51-36 5 3¡ 3¡ 3¡ 5¸¢ 5¾¡ Santaella M 119» bL 5.30 Tree of Dem124¨μ Tex124¶¢ Hot Wings126»¡ press3w5/16,flattened 9
06Feb26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾^ :50º» 1:31¶¶ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34 45-52 5 5 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¨μ Santaella M 121» bL 20.90 Daguerre124¨μ J. Belkin121¹£ Hot Wings126¶ inched clr1/4,ins,game 8
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 36 47-31 8 6 6» 6¾ 7º¡ 6¶^¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 9.10 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º off pace4w,no threat 9
19Dec25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :50¶¸ 1:16º¿ 1:50¿¼ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 65-35 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 4º 5¾¡ 6¸º¡ Maldonado C 121 bL 69.30 Dats My Pharaoh126¸¡ Albert Finnigan122¾£ Soo Handsome121¾¡ inside, faltered 7
19Nov25 FL6 ft 1B»º :47¶¶ 1:13^¸ 1:46¿½ 3g Msw 32600 64-33 6 5»¡ 6¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¶½ 7¸¸¡ Davila, Jr. M A 121 L 13.48 Arch's Assault121¼¢ Salty Ryan121¶ Hal Away124«¬whoppd st,5w34,tired 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Daily Double / Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

1 Remington Park
(MX) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus up to $3,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price
$30,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $35,000. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Livewires Miss(PT) ª (L)
B.f.3 Crm Livewire - Wagon On Turnpike by Pyc Paint Your Wagon(QH), OK
Gold, gold "H3R" brand on navy ball, navy cuffs on sleeves, navy cap

46 $35,000 Own: Bryan L. Hawk
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (28-2-4-2)

CODY R. SMITH (29-3-4-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $294 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $294 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $294
17May25 RP8 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18º¹¶ :17¿½½ 2 Ftr 6000 67-36 4 5 6¶¢ -- 5¹ 6¹ Calderon F 124 bkL 9.30 1066 Upshot124£ Icy Turnpike126¡ Og Sin City124£ broke inward 8
06Mar25 RP3 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :16¶¹½ :15¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 69-56 5 9 -- -- 6¶¢ 5¶£ Calderon F 124 bkL 6.50 1006 Sexy Ross124¶ Speedy Molly124¨© Turnpike Bandit129«¬ changed lane early 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.32h 4/17

2
15-1 White

Vegas Secrets(PT) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Phq Apollitical Jess - Cousin Jean(QH) by Desirio(QH), OK
White, black sash

42 $35,000 Own: Real Eagle Racing Stables LLC and Fredi Bernal
Trn: Carlos Moreno (0-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (12-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 1 $4,544 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $585
Life: 10 0 0 1 $4,544 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $922
10Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17½¾¶ :17¸¶º 2 Mcl 15000 67-42 7 4 7¸£ -- 7¹¢ 7º Esqueda E N 126 bL 14.80 Coatimundi124¶¡nIba Pas Boy125¶nTurbo Veloz128¶ retreated 9
03Nov25 Wrd8 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18»¿½ :18º¾» 2 Mcl 7500 64-44 2 5 6¡ -- 5¡ 3£ Esqueda E N 126 bfL 5.00 High Tales It126¨© Fdd Chrome128£nHanddelivered Famous124£ swerved,bumped,in hunt 8
13Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÈ :16¹¾¾ :15¿¿½ 2 lMdn 17800 64-30 8 6 -- -- 8¹£ 6¹ Smith C R 126 bfL 16.20 Sheza Fabulous One124¡ Flying Knockout 123129¨μ Venus Dynasty124¶¡ never in gear 8
07Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :16»¼½ :15¿¿¸ 2 Mcl 15000 58-36 5 8 -- -- 8º¢ 8º Benn C J 128 bfL 3.40 Amadeuss126¨μ Famous Working Girl124¨μ Pyc Prize Lights126¨© whit gate, off poorly 9
22Sep25 Wrd10 ft 250Y cwÁÂ :13½¸¼ :13»¹¼ 2 lMdn 17800 80-47 6 5 -- -- 6¶£ 6¶¡ QuinonezLopez O 127 bfL 18.60 Ms Relentless Streak124¡ Rr Dulce Neenya126«¬ Grazilla124¡ lacked serious bid 10
11Jul25 Fmt4 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18¿¼¸ :18º½» 2 Mdn 11800 59-27 3 6 8¸£ -- 8¸¡ 8¹¡ Gutierrez G 127 bL 14.60 Jm Texas Turnpike124¨μ A Swift Grip127¨© Inner G124¨μ slight bother break 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.40h 13/13

3
15-1 Blue

Chicks Tales Wagon(PT) ª (L1)
B.f.3 Wagon Tales(QH) - Royal Flashy Chick by Sf Royal Quick Flash, OK
Blue, blue "PG" in yellow diamond, yellow chevrons and cuffs on sleeves

0.00 $35,000 Own: Shawn W. Smoot
Trn: Orrin Cogburn (0-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.12hg 20/21 6 Feb 26 Stc 220Y ft :12.73b 26/28

4
12-1 Yellow

Bernal Little Girl(PT) ª (L)
Red R.f.3 Wagon Tales(QH) - Dj This Katz Hot by Red Storm Cat(QH), OK
Yellow, black sash

31 $35,000 Own: Real Eagle Racing Stables LLC and Fredi Bernal
Trn: Carlos Moreno (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (29-2-4-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $2,459 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $692
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,459 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :16¹¿¹ :15¾¸¿ 2 Mdn 8000 64-27 7 6 -- -- 7º 5º¢ Smith C R 126 bfL 18.40 Kj Sunday Service124«¬ Queen Blue124«¬ Inner G126£wawkward brk, bumped 7
07Oct25 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :18½¹º :18¼¹¶ 2 Mcl 10000 60-48 1 4 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Esqueda C R 126 bfL 2.80 Apollitical Spy124£ Bernal Little Girl126«¬ He Stops Road Rage125¡ gave winner good test 8
28Sep25 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÇ :16¾¶¼ :15¾¿» 2 Mdn 8000 50-11 8 8 -- -- 10¼£ 9¼£ QuinonezLopez O 127 bfL 12.20 Run for Miles126¶ Usdi Sawu124£ Queen Blue125¶wroughed up btwn foes 10
11Jul25 Fmt4 ft 350Y hwÁÈ :18½¶^ :18º½» 2 Mdn 11800 66-40 2 9 6¶£ -- 6¶ 6¶£ Torres J 124 bfL 15.80 Jm Texas Turnpike124¨μ A Swift Grip127¨© Inner G124¨μwstep slow, mid pack 10
27Jun25 Fmt2 sys 250Y cwÂ :13¼¾¿ :13»^¹ 2 Mdn 11800 81-40 1 7 -- -- 3¡ 4¶¢ QuinonezLopez O 127 bL 33.60 River Flower127¡ Harlees Story124¨μ My Sweet Lilly124¡ broke back, empty late 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.16b 1/2 23 Feb 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.77b 2/5

5
20-1 Green

Hawk Tuah Hero(AP) ª (L)
Ch.f.3 One Valiant Hero(QH) - Cash an Flash by Chicks Dig It, OK
Orange and blue diamonds, blue flying "W" on orange ball

46 $35,000 Own: Gary K. Walker
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. MALDONADO (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,653 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,653 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS3 ft 330Y hwÆ :17¸¿» :16¾^¼ 2 Mdn 10000 78-51 7 5 5¶¡ -- 5¹¡ 6¸£ Benn C J 124 bL 21.80 1030 Taki124¶¡ Wl Sexy Superhero124«¬ Hawk Tuah130¨© evenly paced 9
06Oct25 Wrd2 ft 350Y cwÆ :18¼¸¼ :17¿^¶ 2 Alw 9500 63-40 3 6 6º -- 6º£ 6»¢ Cardenas J 124 bL 41.60 Gigis Gucci Glasses126¨© Cancel Culture125¶¢ Marvelous Marv124¶¢wstaggering break,trail 6
15Sep25 Wrd7 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :21^¾¹ :20½^º 2 Fut 33763 65-48 1 9 6¹¡ -- 4¸ 4¸£ Benn C J 128 bL 13.30 Kung Fu Express124¸¢ Queen Blue127¨μ Tommy Gunn125¨μ respectable debut 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.97h 17/29 6 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.03h 15/24

6
6-1 Black

Devins Livewire(PT) ª
Sor.g.3 Crm Livewire - Devins Fury(QH) by Furyofthewind(QH), KS
Black, white sash

49 $35,000 Own: Adolfo Holguin Ruiz
Trn: Jalen Delenzy Pugh (1-0-0-0)

GILBERTO LINARES (10-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 2 $5,721 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 2 $5,721 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
25Sep25 LS2 ft 330Y :16¾¹¹ :16¾¹¹ 2 Mdn 10000 92-69 4 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¢* Linares G 124 bk 4.20 966 Devins Livewire124¶¢ Vegas Wagon126¨μ Hawk Tuah124«¬ brk in alertly,drw off,DQ7th 7
05Sep25 LS3 ft 300Y hwÆ :15½¿» :15º¹½ 2 Stk 11600 79-46 10 5 -- -- 6¹£ 4¸¢ Linares G 124 bk 13.10 964 Chilitos Wagon127¶¡ Cholula Sinn Fein124£ Dashing Chilita124¨© outfinished 10
31Jul25 Ret4 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18»¾¸ :18¶»» 2 Ftr 6000 73-48 4 4 5¶£ -- 5¹ 5¸¡ Linares G 124 bkL 35.60 Mrs Pyc Painted Nova124£ Miss Nely124£ I Do Not Recall124¡ no menace 7
10Jul25 Ret2 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16º¸¿ :16¸¸» 2 Mdn 8000 70-43 4 3 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Linares G 124 bkL 3.40 Fourcrossnews124¶¢ Dashing Chilita124«¬ Devins Livewire124¨μ out finished for place 9
07Jun25 Hou10 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¶¶¾ :15º¾º 2 Fut 63885 77-31 6 10 -- -- 9¸£ 9¹£ Garcia G 124 bL 28.80 Miss Nely124£ Chill Chill124¨μ Mrs Pyc Painted Nova125¡wbobbled start 10
22May25 Hou3 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¿»¸ :15½º^ 2 Ftr 6000 82-51 6 6 -- -- 7¡ 4¶ Garcia G 124 bL 6.60 Wl Post Malone124£ Crb Wagon Shaker124¨μ Just an Eagle124«¬ bmp brk,chase,improved 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.26b 1/1

7
8-1 Orange

Usdi Sawu(PT) ª (L)
B.f.3 Crm Livewire - Eye M Your Favorite(QH) by Favorite Cartel(QH), OK
Turquoise, silver cross, black "MARTINEZ", silver cross and black cuffs on sleeves

50 $35,000 Own: Felipe Martinez-Morales
Trn: Felesha Gold (4-1-0-1)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (7-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $5,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $346
Life: 8 0 1 1 $5,620 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,023

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,572
13Nov25 LS3 ft 330Y hwÆ :17^¿¹ :16¾^¼ 2 Mdn 10000 84-62 2 4 4¶ -- 4¸ 4¶£ Candanosa B 126 bfL 5.80 1080 Taki124¶¡ Wl Sexy Superhero124«¬ Hawk Tuah130¨© late rally,missed 9
30Oct25 LS2 ft 300Y cwÁ :15½¼¿ :15½¹º 2 Mdn 10000 80-63 1 6 -- -- 2«¬ 4¨μ* Benn C J 131 bfL 5.20 1122 Dashing Chilita124«¬ Cholula Sinn Fein124¨© Wl Sexy Superhero124«¬ wbumped break,PL3rd 9
28Sep25 Wrd1 ft 300Y cwÇ :16^¹¹ :15¾¿» 2 Mdn 8000 76-57 4 4 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶ Delgado M 124 bhfL 14.20 Run for Miles126¶ Usdi Sawu124£ Queen Blue125¶ wbrk in,bump,kept on 10
18Jul25 Fmt2 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16^½^ :15½½º 2 Mdn 11800 81-46 6 3 -- -- 5¶£ 5¶¢ Delgado M 124 bfhL 12.20 Speedy Molly124¡ Big Poppy124¡ Pt Treasure124¨μwearly bmp,tight midway 10
27Jun25 Fmt2 sys 250Y cwÂ :13½¹¿ :13»^¹ 2 Mdn 11800 79-37 6 1 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Delgado M 124 bfhL 16.30 River Flower127¡ Harlees Story124¨μ My Sweet Lilly124¡ wbrk in,sound bump,even 8
23May25 RP1 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16º¶¿ :15¿¶¹ 2 Mcl 15000 60-19 2 7 -- -- 7¶£ 7¹ Gutierrez G 126 bhL 7.10 Painted Judy124¨μ Perkin Tothe Limit124«¬ Apollitical Spy124¨μ faded fast late 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.79h 51/80

8
5-1 Pink

Nanas Moon Bug(PT) ª (L)
B.g.3 Furrtreeous(QH) - Showtime Ladybug Two by Country Quick Dash, OK
Red, white "A/W", red "BUGS" and cuffs on white sleeves

29 $35,000 Own: Albert Wright
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BONIFACIO QUIROZ (10-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,101 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,101 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $811

Track: 2 0 0 0 $811
05Oct25 Wrd1 ft 250Y cwÂÀ :13¿½» :13¼½¸ 2 Mdn 8000 70-40 1 7 -- -- 8¹ 8¸£ Vega J 126 bL 22.40 Js Mafia Chick125¶¢ Painted Sam124¨μ Pt Treasure124¨μ stumbled, no bid 9
18Jul25 Fmt1 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¼¾º :18^º¶ 2 Mcl 10000 67-29 2 6 6¸£ -- 6¸£ 7¹ Estrada G 127 bfL 29.90 Voodoo Grip127¡ Js Mafia Chick124¶¡ Captain Kryptonite127¨μ mid pack, no bid 9
20Jun25 Fmt2 ft 300Y hwÁÈ :16½¸º :16¸¹¶ 2 Mcl 10000 59-24 2 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 9º Vega J 126 bL 21.40 Southern Turquoise127¡ Turnpike Politics124¶ Barbs Captain126¶ broke back, outrun 10
22May25 RP1 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¾^¶ :16¾¿¼ 2 Mdn 15000 59-17 3 4 5¹¡ -- 5» 5»£ Vega J 124 bfL 6.90 Mrvelous Marv124¸¡ Rp Reckless Wire Too124¨μ Wf Good Gracious124¶¡ failed to sustain bid 5
11May25 RP1 ft 330Y twÁÄ :17»º¶ :16¼¿¿ 2 Mdn 15000 67-29 2 7 7¶ -- 8»¢ 8»¢ Alvarez A 124 bL 23.60 1112 Vexing Queen124¨μ Kung Fu Express124¨© A Swift Grip126¶ back rated duel 10
Workout(s): a28 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.50hg 1/6

9
5-2 Aqua

Painted Fury(PT) ª (L)
Sor.f.3 Painted Turnpike - Hells Fury by Furyofthewind(QH), OK
Turquoise, black sash

56 $35,000 Own: Karen and Joe Williams
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (5-0-1-1)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (6-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,726 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,726 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $365

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,726
31May25 RP2 ft 350Y nw :18^»½ :17¶½¼ 2 Fut 238200 77-49 1 7 6¶¢ -- 10¹¡ 10»¡ Escobedo E G 124 bL 66.90 Jc Speeding124¶¡ Pt Angel124¡ Wired Cartel126¶¢ lacked needed response 10
17May25 RP4 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¾º^ :17½»º 2 Ftr 6000 84-65 3 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Calderon F 124 bL 16.30 1024 Flight Risk126¡ Painted Fury124¨μ Js Mafia Chick124«¬ lost trctn brk,rallied 8
23Apr25 RP1 ft 330Y hwÁÃ :17º^¿ :17^¼¿ 2 Mdn 15000 71-53 8 4 2«¬ -- 4¶£ 6¸ Calderon F 124 bL 19.40 1034 Wired Cartel127¨μ Big Poppy124¶¢ Mamasletthembecowboys127¨μ dueled behind duo 10
06Mar25 RP8 ft 300Y hwÂÃ :16¹¶½ :15¾»¸ 2 Ftr 6000 63-61 2 5 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¸£ Calderon F 126 bL 4.30 1064 Old Habits New Tricks124£ River Flower124¶¢ Run for Miles126¨μ evenly mid pack 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.07hg 29/119

10
10-1 Purple

Cap Guns(AP) (L1)
Ch.f.3 Spotted Wagon - Bee Bee Guns(QH) by Zoomin for Bux(QH), MN
Purple, white sash

0.00 $30,000 Own: Darin Meyers and Jessica Meyers
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (7-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO R. RAMIREZ, JR. (5-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.20h 28/29 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48h 10/51 6 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.97hg 5/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Livewires Miss will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-1-8-6 RP-03/20/2026-1

REMINGTON PARK (MX) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

2 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hes a Daytripper(QH) ª (L1)
B.g.2 Big Daddy Cartel - Flyin Hot Nova by This Flights for You, OK
Black and yellow halves, white "COX" on yellow and black star, black and yellow "ACTIFLEX" on opposing sleeves

0.00 Own: Gene Cox
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (7-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO R. RAMIREZ, JR. (5-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a26 Feb 26 RP TR 10 250Y ft :13.82hg 1/8 6 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.86hg 3/12

2
9-2 White

Im Significant(QH) ª (L1)
Br.g.2 Ivory James - Jess Significant by Mr Jess Perry, OK
Red, black "D" in diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on silver sleeves

0.00 Own: Dunn Ranch (Matt Dunn)
Trn: Jed H. Vane (16-3-1-2)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a27 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.37hg 1/54 19 Feb 26 RP TR 9 250Y ft :13.84hg 4/6

3
12-1 Blue

One Classy Dynasty(QH) ª (L)
Sor.f.2 One Valiant Hero - Dynasty First Class by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $13,000)
Blue, white sash

36 Own: Stephanie L. Read
Trn: Randall R. Read (3-0-0-0)

GILBERTO LINARES (10-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $125 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $125
06Mar26 RP10 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :16º¶¶ :15½¶¶ 2 Ftr 10000 58-36 8 5 -- -- 6º¡ 7º¡ Linares G 124 bfL 29.40 Scott Road124¨μ Valiant Sass124¶¢ Kash Kowboyy124¸¡ cln trip, faded 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.57h 9/28 12 Feb 26 RP TR 7 250Y ft :14.31hg 4/7

4
8-1 Yellow

First Secret Moon(QH) ª
Gr.f.2 Mandalay Moon - Pollitical Secret by Hez Our Secret, OK
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: Christopher Tovar
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (14-5-4-1)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (21-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 8 250Y ft :14.30hg 6/7

5
5-1 Green

Just Bernals Dynasty(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.g.2 Fdd Dynasty - Nocoronajustbud by Strawflyin Buds, OK
Green, white sash

0.00 Own: Eladi Jade Lopez
Trn: Joaquin N. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (10-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.84hg 25/37 4 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :13.94hg 24/72 25 Feb 26 RP TR 3 250Y ft :14.87hg 7/7

6
10-1 Black

Kiss My Tail(QH) ª
Sor.c.2 Kiss My Hocks - Politics At Thehague by Apollitical Jess, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $75,000)
Black, white sash

23 Own: Victor Mendoza
Trn: Samuel Mendoza (13-1-2-3)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (26-3-3-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $365 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
08Mar26 RP2 ft 250Y hwÁÃ :14¶º» :13ººº 2 lMdn 28000 55-23 10 10 -- -- 9»£ 9º¡ Duran N 124 bk 2.90 Eyesa Chick Magnet124£ Cyber Hostage124¶¢ Eclipse 2024125«¬ wawkward 1st step,wide 10
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 RP TR 4 250Y ft :14.15hg 1/6

7
7-2 Orange

Cyber Hostage(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.2 Cyber Monday - Df Zookie Cookie by Hes Relentless, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $29,000)
Black, gold "H H" in gold horseshoe, gold "HEAVY HITTERS" on sleeves

64 Own: Heavy Hitters Racing Stables (Marcos Galvan)
Trn: Joe M. Davis (18-2-1-3)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (21-4-7-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,265 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,265 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,265
08Mar26 RP2 ft 250Y hwÁÃ :13»¼^ :13ººº 2 lMdn 28000 78-64 1 2 -- -- 2¶ 2£ Candanosa B 124 bL *2.90 Eyesa Chick Magnet124£ Cyber Hostage124¶¢ Eclipse 2024125«¬ clr 2nd,no match 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.62hg 6/46 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.24b 9/75 a22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :11.98b 1/43

8
5-2 Pink

Bv Hit the Road Jack(QH) ª (L)
B.c.2 Dulce Sin Tacha - Pyc Darlin by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $75,000)
Red and Silver, silver "V G", silver diamonds on red sleeves

61 Own: Jose Vizcarra Arana
Trn: J. Cruz Villafranco (8-0-1-0)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (13-3-2-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,925 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $1,925 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,925
06Mar26 RP6 ft 300Y hwÁÅ :15¿¾» :15º½¸ 2 Ftr 10000 73-61 1 3 -- -- 2¸ 2¹¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bfL 5.90 Kiss Me Ina Flash124¹¢ Bv Hit the Road Jack124¡ Bye Bye Monday124¨μ hukd a spdstr 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.92hg 35/51 18 Feb 26 RP TR 4 250Y ft :14.21hg 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Just Bernals Dynasty,Kiss My Tail,Bv Hit the Road Jack will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Kiss My Tail will race with Blinkers Off

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) (.50 Cent Minimum)

3 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000.
Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

His Royal Majesti(QH) (O)
Sor.g.4 Big Lew - Her Royal Majesti by American Runaway, AR
Blue, red " LT " in white diamond, red white chevrons on blue sleeves

55 $20,000 Own: Leon Tucker and Charles and Elizabeth Horton
Trn: Samuel Mendoza (13-1-2-3)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $16,044 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $24,967 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,288

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,021
13Sep25 Prm1 ft 350Y nw :18¸^º :17¾¿¼ 3g Ocl 12500nw3/L 75-67 6 6 6¶£ -- 4¶¡ 3¶£ Torres J 125 bhkBL 3.30 Candy Celebration125¶ Six Royal Debits125£ His Royal Majesti125¡ veered out start 6
29Aug25 Prm2 ft 350Y nw :18¶¼^ :17¿¿¹ 3g Ocl 12500nw3/L-N 76-72 6 6 6¸¢ -- 6¶¢ 4¶ Valles Jr. G R 125 bhBL 5.70 Call a Runaway124¨μ Runnin Mann127¨© Partylikearocstar127£wslow start 6
19Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :19¹º¿ :17¼¹» 3 SpedhorsDb -82k 48-5 8 9 9¼ -- 9½¡ 9¿ Smith C R 127 bhL 20.40 Baby Ruth124«¬ Razor Hawk Cartel124¨μ Cartels Favorite124¨μwunprepared,eliminated 9
03Jul25 Fmt10 ft 350Y nw :17½¸¹ :17¼º¸ 3 Dtr 5000 94-84 4 3 3¨μ -- 4¨μ 3£ Escobedo E G 124 bhL 6.80 Flying Wrangler125¨μ Razor Hawk Cartel124¡ His Royal Majesti124¨© just up 3rd btwn foes 6
16May25 RP10 ft 400Y cwÆ :19¾¹º :19½½º 3g Ocl 30000nw2/x-N 90-90 1 3 2«¬ -- 5¨μ 5¨μ Candanosa B 124 bhL 38.90 1054 The Durango Lights126¨© Lucky Luke126«¬ Getaway Piloto128«¬ in midst of 5x duel 10
18Apr25 RP3 ft 440Y twÁÀ :21¿½¼ :21¿½¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 91-68 3 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Garcia R H 124 bhL 5.10 1058 His Royal Majesti124¡ Bucko126«¬ Leos Dashing Corona126¡ sharp,dueled,best 10
22Mar25 RP5 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17º¹½ :16¿º¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 70-52 5 7 7¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 7¹ Ramirez A O 124 bhL 9.20 1054 Rdashing Doc124«¬ Political Motions126¨μ Docs Dusty Dash127£ tardy, pinched back 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.81hg 6/36

2
10-1 White

Southern Tic Tac(QH) ª (L)
Blk.g.5 Furrtreeous - Southern Tac It by Tac It Like a Man, OK
Burgandy and grey vertical halfs, burgandy and grey "STRAIGHTAWAY" on opposing sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: Michelle L. Hurdle
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-1)

RANDY VEGA (10-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,061 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $15,766
Life: 21 3 5 3 $71,235 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $679

Track: 10 1 4 0 $36,584
09Nov25 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¹º» :17¿º^ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 71-66 3 7 7¹ -- 6¸£ 5¸£ Smith C R 126 bL 49.10 Catchn Southern Rays126£ Kosmic Lights125¡ One Fabulous Miracle126¶¡ woff slowly 7
20Oct25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÂÅ :15¿¾¼ :15½¾º 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 77-66 1 5 -- -- 6¶£ 4¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL 3.40 Pyc Fury Jm126¶ Wrs Valentino126¨μ Im a Fancy Ace125¨μ mostly one-paced 6
15Sep25 Wrd3 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16^»½ :15¾½½ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 75-59 6 3 -- -- 7¶¢ 6¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL 18.20 Rl Hondo126¨μ Pulgarcitos Moonin126¨μ Bv Yousayiamstrong126«¬ chased compact group 7
30May25 RP10 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¾ :17¸¼¹ 3g Alw 25000nw4/L 79-56 6 10 10¸¡ -- 10º 10º¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL 96.40 Decision Made124£ I Got Thiss126¨μ Venetian Cowgirl124¡ trailed 10
24Apr25 RP9 ft 300Y hwÈ :15½¼º :15¹¾¿ 3g Alw 31000 81-59 3 9 -- -- 8¸¢ 8¸¢ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL 46.30 1106 Five Bar Phi126¨μ Smyly127«¬ Jessies First Card124¨© late into stride 10
23Mar25 RP8 ft 300Y twÁÄ :16¹¼¾ :15¶¿¿ 3g Alw 30000 61-18 3 9 -- -- 9¶^ 9½ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL 28.20 1106 Coron Rlntless126£ Relentless Legcy126«¬ Relentless Dimond126«¬wdancing, missed break 9
12Nov24 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÂÁ :17¾½¼ :17½¼¸ 3g Ocl 15000cnd-N 87-79 3 6 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 3¶ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 4.80 Kg See If I Care128¨μ Major Game126£ Southern Tic Tac125¡ fought gamely 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.53h 16/50

3
4-1 Blue

Shaundas Quick Dash(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.3 Royal Quick Dash - Shaunda Got a Prize by Mighty B Valiant, OK
Blue, white sash

50 $25,000 Own: Rafael E. Haros
Trn: Hernesto Ramirez (11-1-3-1)

MARIO DELGADO (32-3-7-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $24,505 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $24,505 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,541
03Nov25 Wrd2 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15½¹^ :15½¹^ 2 Sta 10000 86-73 3 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Estrada G 127 bL 7.20 Shundas Quick Dash127¶¢ Euro Special Lady124¨μ Famously Flirtin124¡ antsy,fired,drew off 6
12Oct25 Wrd6 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16¶º¶ :16¶º¶ 2 Mcl 10000 72-53 4 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶ Estrada G 127 bL 4.80 Shaundas Quick Dash127¶ Cyber Walk124«¬ Pyc Party Boy126¡ lugged out badly,clear 10
28Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÉ :18º¹» :18¶¸½ 2 Mcl 10000 69-49 1 2 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 3¸¢ Estrada G 127 bL 2.70 Wht Specil Egle127¸ One Vliant Alibi124¨μ Shaundas Quick Dash127¨μ briefly tested winner 9
15Sep25 Wrd2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¾½¿ :17^½¶ 2 Mcl 15000 64-26 3 8 8¹¢ -- 8º¢ 8¼ Delgado M 124 bL *1.90 Her Nme in Lights126¶£ Fst Prize Mnson128¨μ What a Special Eagle128¶£ wmissed the break 10
28Jun25 Fmt6 ft 300Y hwÃ :16¹¿¾ :16¸¼º 2 lMcl 10000-c 70-32 10 4 -- -- 4¶ 2¶ HernandezGallardo J 127 bfhL *1.20 Red Fox Chick124¶ Shaundas Quick Dash127¡ Fancy Mountain Man127«¬wdrifted, outside rail 10

Claimed by Haros Rafael E. from Hepper, Jeff and Hepper, Eva Marie for $10,000, Valdivia Rhonda Levon - Trainer
07Jun25 Fmt8 ft 300Y nw :16^¸^ :15¾¿^ 2 Mcl 15000 83-47 3 2 -- -- 1«¬ 3¶ Silva A 129 bfL *1.50 A Candy Habit124¨μ Ms Ranger127£ Shaundas Quick Dash129¡ dueled, faltered late 9
16May25 RP8 ft 250Y twÆ :13¼¼¸ :13»¹^ 2 Mcl 25000 74-47 8 1 -- -- 3¡ 4¡ Candanosa B 124 bfL *2.40 1012 Finz Up128¨μ Fabulous Desire Eb124«¬ One Handsome Coco124¨μ off sharp, outkicked 9
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.91hg 18/33

4
5-2 Yellow

Rl Hondo(QH) (L)
Br.g.7 Flare for Ivory - Mondays Lady by Desirio, OK
Yellow, black sash

77 $20,000 Own: Robin Whitekiller
Trn: Matt Whitekiller (28-2-4-2)

CODY R. SMITH (29-3-4-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 3 0 1 $33,113 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,925
Life: 29 11 1 4 $114,632 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,255

Track: 12 3 0 2 $39,638
15Sep25 Wrd3 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¾½½ :15¾½½ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 81-70 3 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Smith C R 126 bfkL 2.50 Rl Hondo126¨μ Pulgarcitos Moonin126¨μ Bv Yousayiamstrong126«¬ game between foes 7
20Jun25 Fmt9 ft 250Y hwÁÈ :13¹¶» :13¸¿¿ 3g Alw 19500 96-84 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 3«¬ Smith C R 127 bfkL 3.90 Jt Im That Boy126«¬ One Fine Fancy124¨© Rl Hondo127«¬ forward,outkicked 2nd 9
03May25 RP7 ft 300Y cwÉ :15¸¾¶ :15¸¾¶ 3g Sta 30000cnd 97-80 9 4 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Smith C R 127 bfkL 3.90 1306 Rl Hondo127£ R Best Card126¡ Mad Indian126«¬ inching clear at end 9
13Mar25 RP2 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13¹¾» :13¹¾» 3g Clm 30000cnd 85-74 2 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Benn C J 129 bfkL 7.60 1250 Rl Hondo129¨© Chew Blew by You126¨© Double Dip126¡ duel,dug in, got nod 9
12Nov24 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÂÁ :17¿¹¾ :17½¼¸ 3g Ocl 15000cnd-N 85-76 8 5 7¡ -- 7£ 5¶¡ Benn C J 128 bfkL *1.80 Kg See If I Care128¨μ Major Game126£ Southern Tic Tac125¡ duel, finished strong 9
08Oct24 Wrd4 ft 350Y cwÃ :18^¹^ :18^¹^ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 82-71 6 5 3«¬ -- 1¨μ 1¶ Benn C J 129 bfkL *.80 Rl Hondo129¶ Major Game128«¬ Patriotic Gurl124«¬ bmp, driving finish 7
16Sep24 Wrd8 ft 300Y twÉ :15º¼^ :15º»½ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N 95-78 5 5 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Candanosa B 126 bkL 5.40 Racys Pilot127¨© Rl Hondo126¨μ Kams Relentless124«¬ hard fought lost 10
Workout(s): a18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.32h 1/34

5
8-1 Green

Jess Wont Miss(QH) (L)
B.g.5 Jess Lips - Wontwannamissthis by First Down Dash, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $12,500)
Green, white sash

66 $20,000 Own: Mario Gutierrez and Gladys Gutierrez
Trn: Harvey Baeza (4-0-1-2)

JESUS R. AYALA (17-3-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,702 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 1 $42,234 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $13,613

Track: 10 2 0 0 $21,886
30May25 RP10 ft 350Y nw :17½º¼ :17¸¼¹ 3g Alw 25000nw4/L 86-68 5 7 7¸ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 62.50 Decision Made124£ I Got Thiss126¨μ Venetian Cowgirl124¡ on own pwr,hand urged 10
04May25 RP10 ft 550Y cwÅ :27¹»¾ :26¿^¸ 3g Alw 27000cnd 93-66 8 8 5¡ -- 4¹ 5¸£ Pulido J 126 bkL 4.60 1326 One Fabulous Boy126¶ Im No Lawyer Butt126¡ Alexandra K126¶¢ no trbl, no excuses 8
28Mar25 RP8 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :20¸º¹ :20¸º¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 80-70 6 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1£ Ayala J R 126 bkL 2.20 1320 Jess Wont Miss126£ Baigo128¨© A Sweet Arthur126¨μ lengthy duel, held 7
15Mar25 RP7 ft 330Y twÉ :17¹¾¹ :16¾¶¶ 3g Alw 24000nw3/L 72-41 3 7 7¶£ -- 7¸¢ 7¹¡ Gutierrez G 127 bkL 10.30 1314 Jessies First Crd124¨μ Sendmecndyndrose126«¬ Rtionl Cowgirl 337124¡ brshd, changed lane 7
12Jul24 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18¹¹¿ :18^º¸ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 78-70 8 3 5¶¡ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 6.20 One Smoken Dynasty128¡ Heavens Hero126¶ Mc Eagle126¨μ evenly outside 8
30May24 RP3 ft 400Y cwÉ :19¾»½ :19¾»½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 89-80 9 3 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 1£ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.70 Jess Wont Miss124£ Wyn Or Lews124¨© Champ 40124¶ strengthening strides 9
11May24 RP7 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¸¾¿ :19½¿¿ 3 Dtr 10000 78-69 3 8 8¶¡ -- 7¶£ 6¸£ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 28.80 1278 Jess a Rednec Cowboy124«¬ Unrelentless124¶¡ Thunder Cartel129«¬ slow to find stride 8
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 350Y ft :18.05hg 1/1 11 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.59h 10/17

6
5-1 Black

Unbridled Favor(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Secret Circle(TB) - Jess a Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $10,000)
Black, white sash

70 $20,000 Own: Celenes's Racing, LLC
Trn: Chris Gandarilla (2-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $22,571 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,100
Life: 14 3 2 1 $48,010 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $17,050

Track: 6 1 0 0 $15,023
16Nov25 Arp10 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¹»¸ :19½¿¸ 3 MileHiDby -56k 86-69 2 3 7¸ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Soto J 126 bBL 9.00 Sheza Fearless Eagle124¸ Fancys Prize Corona124¨μ nLethal D124«¬ wbump start, no factor 9
31Oct25 Arp4 ft 400Y cwÄ :19¿¶¹ :19¾»¿ 3 Dtr 5800 97-71 2 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 3¨μ Olivo J J 128 bBL *1.20 Stalekracker124¨μ Glittr Factory124«¬ Unbridled Favor128¡ stalk, bid, out fin 5
03Oct25 Arp1 ft 350Y nw :18¶º½ :18¶º½ 3g Alw 9100nw3/L 87-71 1 2 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¡ Olivo J J 128 bBL *.80 Unbridled Favor128¡ Brindisdream124«¬ Biancas Flare124£ bid, held 4
22Jun25 Rui10 ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20»»¶ :20¸º¸ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 69-65 6 6 5¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 6¸¢ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL 34.90 Apollitical Boogie J128¶¢ Teller Arizona Mrl128¨μ Carters Kissin Cindi128¨μ even effort 10
18May25 RP8 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15º¿¼ :15¹½½ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 90-72 2 5 -- -- 5¡ 5£ Gutierrez G 126 bL 4.40 1186 Bv Miss Mona126¨μ Revvs Cowboy126«¬ Rational Cowgirl 337124¨μ closer than appears 8
17Apr25 RP12 ft 350Y hwÂÁ :18¶¸½ :17½¼¿ 3g Alw 25000nw3/L 75-73 1 8 8¡ -- 9¸ 9¸ Benn C J 127 bL 8.20 Designated Eagle126¡ Miss Kt Perry126«¬ Just a Flyin Cowgirl126¨© no response inside 10
20Mar25 RP10 ft 300Y cwÉ :15ºº¸ :15ºº¸ 3 Alw 22000nw2/L 92-78 3 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Benn C J 128 bL 10.40 1156 Unbridled Favor128«¬ Cowboy Tres124£ Dash for Power129£ fired, held em off 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.81h 24/37

7
3-1 Orange

Superstition(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.6 The Fiscal Cliff - First Black Rose by Heza Fast Man, OK
Orange, black sash

74 $25,000 Own: Victor Gaytan Garcia
Trn: Marla Dayana Vargas (3-0-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (7-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $26,838 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,333
Life: 18 5 3 2 $64,544 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $309

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,953
11Nov25 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾¶¼ :15½¶¶ 3g Sta 10000cnd 83-73 9 1 -- -- 2¶ 3£ Dominguez J 126 bL 3.70 Pyc Fury Jm126£ Eyesa Candy Guy125«¬ Superstition126¨μ in big chasing group 10
28Oct25 Wrd4 sys 350Y cwÁÅ :17¿º¾ :17¿º¾ 3g Sta 10000cnd 83-80 2 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Rodriguez M J 126 bL 2.70 Superstition126£ Stolin Home Brew126¨μ Jlc Simon Says Run127¨© strong final 220 yards 7
07Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :15½ºº :15¼¾¾ 3g Sta 10000cnd 85-84 6 1 -- -- 4£ 4¡ Rodriguez M J 126 bL 9.10 Woopaa128¨μ Eyesa Candy Guy124¨© None Bar Zevi126¨μ good speed,just missed 8
28Jun25 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÈ :18^½» :18^½» 3g Clm 15000 84-73 5 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Cruz R 126 bL *1.90 Superstition126¨© Wisper Jet126«¬ Gamblin Soldier127£ solid finish midtrack 10
04May25 RP2 ft 250Y nw :13¶¸½ :13^¿¸ 3g Clm 17500 95-82 3 3 -- -- 3¨μ 2¨μ Cruz R 126 bL 10.50 1086 Corona Cobra126¨μ Superstition126«¬ Paint My Jessie126£ popped, outdueled 8
21Mar25 RP10 ft 250Y twÅ :13¼¶¾ :13¸¹¸ 3g Sta 15000cnd 76-52 3 10 -- -- 10¶¡ 8¸¢ Martinez A S 126 bL 21.10 1078 Rosalba Rdrgz126£ Dance Hawl Gal129«¬ Skyline King126¨μ in tight early 10
12Nov24 Wrd12 ft 300Y cwÁÅ :15»¶¼ :15¹º½ 3g Sta 10000cnd 93-80 8 3 -- -- 4¶ 2¶¢ Martinez A S 126 bL 4.30 Rosalba Rdrgz124¶¢ Superstition126¨© Miraculous Hero124¶ steady drive for place 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.64hg 9/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: His Royal Majesti,Jess Wont Miss will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) (.50
Cent Minimum)

4 Remington Park
(QH) Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2024 -
2026. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Duty Bound(QH) ª (L)
B.g.8 Lota Pyc - Extra Extra Effort by Extra Special Effort, OK
Red, white sash

50 Own: Joel Hefley
Trn: Luz Chavira (16-2-2-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,507 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $10,037
Life: 21 3 1 4 $36,622 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,039

Track: 5 1 0 1 $13,298
02Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17»¹^ :17¹¹½ 3g Clm 7500 75-54 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¶¢ Benn C J 128 bkL 32.10 One Big Fmous Lew126¡ Cecis Desert Wonder126¨μ Ell Valentino126¡ early mix,drft in,fade 7
05Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16¸¶¸ :15½^¿ 3g Clm 10000 70-53 5 6 -- -- 8¹¡ 8¹£ Benn C J 128 bkL 35.80 Stolin Home Brew126£ Pyc Bac for Fun126¨μ I D Claire124¨© no contention 10
28Jun25 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¿¹¸ :18^½» 3g Clm 15000 60-30 4 4 10¹ -- 10º 10¼ Gutierrez G 127 bkL 15.80 Superstition126¨© Wisper Jet126«¬ Gamblin Soldier127£ no trouble, no rally 10
13Mar25 RP6 ft 250Y hwÁÃ :13¾¼º :13¹º¸ 3g Clm 10000nw1/6m 66-31 1 5 -- -- 5¸£ 5¹¢ Benn C J 129 bkL 3.50 1130 Smile and Be Happy128¶ Gotta Pop Eagle126¡ Run Julie B126«¬ cln trip, mild bid 5
10Nov24 Wrd2 ft 350Y hwÆ :18¸»º :17¿º½ 3g Clm 10000 76-65 1 1 1«¬ -- 4¨μ 5¸ Martinez L S 128 bkL 12.20 Wisper Jet126¡ Memories of Dynasty128«¬ Ivory Lips124£ dueled, weakened 8
14Oct24 Wrd4 ft 400Y twÅ :20½º¶ :19¿¹¹ 3g Clm 15000 73-60 2 2 2¨μ -- 3¶¡ 5»£ Escobedo E G 126 bkL 10.30 Miraculous Hero125¹¢ Ivory Lips124¶¡ Lota Winnin Wave Bc126£ early try, faded 7
17Sep24 Wrd4 ft 350Y twÈ :18¹¼¿ :17¿»¾ 3g Sta 10000cnd 73-48 2 2 2¨μ -- 3¶¡ 5¹ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 8.10 Backside Bobby127¡ Choot Em Lizz126£ Miraculous Hero124¨© close early, outfinish 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.38h 3/38

2
4-1 White

Run Marie Run(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.5 Bp Run Cartel Run - Jessie Marie by Spit Curl Jess, OK
Green, white "PALOMINO TRUCKING RACING STABLES" and truck, green cuffs on white sleeves

59 Own: Palomino Trucking Inc. (Miguel Palomino)
Trn: Gerardo Quinones-Sarmiento (4-0-1-0)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 1 $11,339 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $9,101
Life: 25 2 4 3 $36,903 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $8,737

Track: 11 0 1 1 $9,200
10Nov25 Wrd4 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15¿¼¹ :15¾»¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 78-66 6 4 -- -- 5¶¢ 2£ Garcia R H 126 bL 18.80 Jet Black Corona126£ Run Marie Run126«¬ Jm Regard Marfa126¡ lt bump, finished well 8
02Nov25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :18º¼¿ :18¹»¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 68-56 5 3 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3£ Pulido J 126 bL 8.80 The Freaky Folly124¡ The Light of Grace125¨μ Run Marie Run126¨μ gamely between foes 7
05Oct25 Wrd4 ft 400Y cwÁÈ :20½¾½ :20»¹» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 72-64 3 5 6¶£ -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Garcia R H 126 bL 13.60 Sr Fear the Storm126¨μ Redd Dirt Runner126¨μ Whirlaway Royal124£ gave chase, evenly 9
21Sep25 Wrd6 sys 330Y cwÉ :17¹º^ :16¿¶½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 80-54 8 3 5¶£ -- 5¹¡ 5¹ Delgado M 126 bL 15.00 Phelicitous126¨μ Jumpn Toltac128£ Rdashing Doc126¶ no impact 9
28Jun25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18»¸º :18¶»º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 71-50 9 10 6¶ -- 7¸¢ 8¸¡ Delgado M 126 bL 6.30 Ccis Dsrt Wonder126¨μ Miss Tmbien Wrngle127¨μ Fdd Chic Lind126¨μ wunprepared,pinched brk 10
28May25 RP8 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¶»¶ :19¿º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 82-68 1 4 3¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Garcia R H 126 bL 25.80 Jlc Simon Sys Run127¶¢ Run Marie Run126«¬ Cecis Desert Wonder126«¬ dueled,winr 2 tuff 10
25Apr25 RP2 my 350Y cwÈ :17¿º» :17»»½ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 81-60 8 7 7¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¸¡ Delgado M 126 bL 23.90 1028 One Ladys Corona126£ Bv Yousayiamstrong126¶ Redd Dirt Runner126¨© no gain, no loss 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.44h 11/50

3
9-2 Blue

Ranger Okie(QH) (L)
B.g.4 One Ranger - Eye Am Miss Okie by Okey Dokey Dale, TX
Blue, white sash

57 Own: Edwin Anaya
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JORGE TORRES (14-0-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,842 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 9 1 0 1 $14,414 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,842

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,016
14Nov25 LS4 ft 220Y hwÄ :12¶^» :11¿¶^ 3g SOC 5000/7500 87-55 6 8 -- -- 5¸¢ 4¶¢ Anaya P N 125 bfkL 10.80 1126 Jjs Dshin Perry125¶nLets Do It Crtel128¨μ nTempting for Csh128¨μ wstmbld,bmpd,in tight 9
18Oct25 LS3 mys 330Y cwÂ :17¶¶¸ :16¾^½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 84-47 1 8 6¶¡ -- 8¸ 8¶¡ Anaya P N 125 bkL 5.80 1112 Tempting for Cash128£ Wise Filly128«¬ A High Spade128¨μ weakened 10
26May25 Hou1 ft 250Y cwÁÀ :13º¶¿ :13º¶¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 89-67 7 6 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨μ* Anaya P N 125 bfkL *3.20 Rnger Okie125¨μ El Guero Runnway125¨μ Zef Dynasty King128¨μ strong driving finish,DQ10th 10
12Apr25 RP9 ft 350Y hwÁÇ :18º¼^ :18¹¸» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 66-63 5 6 8¡ -- 6¨μ 5£ Gutierrez G 126 bfhkL 4.90 1060 Miss Tambien Wrangle126¡ Vf Bomb Shell126«¬ Poison Ivy Dash126«¬ in mix every step 10
15Mar25 RP1 ft 300Y twÂÀ :15½¶:̂15º¹ºht 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 83-54 6 8 -- -- 5£ 5¶¡ Gutierrez G 127 bfhkL 7.60 One Ladys Corona126¡ Malala128£ Eye Jess Runaway125¨μ mid pack duel 9
01Nov24 LS5 ft 300Y hwÄ :15¾¼» :15º¿^ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L 80-52 4 9 -- -- 7¸£ 4¸¢ Anaya P N 125 bfkL *2.20 1046 Marfa Nights125£ Money Hunny125¡ Philippian125¶wlunged brk,bmpd,rally 9
20Sep24 LS7 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¼½½ :15»¼½ 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 87-61 4 8 -- -- 4£ 4£ Anaya P N 125 bfkL 8.70 1037 Josselet Switch125«¬ Royal Lady Hocks125¡ Catty Six B126¨© wbmpd,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.99h 30/34

4
8-1 Yellow

Dyna Bea(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Freighttrain B - Jess Dynamic by Fdd Dynasty, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $20,000)
Green, white "DOS SAMUELES", horse emblem, with green stars and cuffs on white sleeves

61 Own: Samuel Gaytan
Trn: Samuel Gaytan, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MARIO DELGADO (32-3-7-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 3 3 $30,493 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,990
Life: 21 2 5 5 $41,279 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,274

Track: 5 0 2 0 $7,918
04Nov25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÂÂ :18¸^¼ :18¸^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 75-69 1 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Delgado M 124 bhfL 3.10 Dyna Bea124¡ Recio126¡ Lota Waves126£ flashy spd,drifted out 5
20Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÂÅ :20¾^¶ :20»^º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 72-63 2 1 2«¬ -- 3¶ 3¸ Delgado M 124 bhfL 2.30 Jess a Lil Sweetie124¸ Heza Pete126«¬ Dyna Bea124¨μ early spd,vied,miss3rd 8
06Oct25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÇ :17¶»^ :17^¿¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 86-66 6 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Delgado M 124 bhfL *2.10 Hesababycry128¡ Dyna Bea124¨μ Hes a Capo Dash127¶¢ fast start,game effort 6
22Sep25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :18¸¹¸ :18¸¹¸ 3g Mcl 7500-c 75-61 10 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 1¡ Vega J 126 bfL *1.00 Dyna Bea126¡ Chiquita Gone126£ Im Jess a Valentine127¡ good spd,strong finish 10

Claimed by Gaytan Samuel from Pierce Joel Rod for $7,500, Valdivia Rhonda Levon - Trainer
16Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¹»º :18¸¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 71-58 7 4 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL *2.10 Jess Taken Cash128¶ Shes Furrel Jessie126¨μ Dyna Bea125¨μ brk in, bump,good try 10
12Jul25 Fmt4 sys 300Y twÃ :15¾¶¸ :15¼º¹ 3g Mcl 15000 89-53 7 8 -- -- 7¶¡ 3¶¢ HernandezGallardo J 127 bhL 3.50 Pyc Streakin Fun127¶ Gg Coronado124¨μ Dyna Bea127¨μwstumble brk,late surge 9
14Jun25 Fmt5 sys 250Y cwÅ :13¾¿» :13»»¿ 3g Mcl 15000 73-30 9 7 -- -- 7¶£ 7¸¡ Silva A 128 bfhL *2.00 Big Racy Kiss126¨μ Stackt Deck125¨μ Tela Leaving You124¶¢ raced back, no bid 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.72h 15/34

5
5-2 Green

Stolin Home Brew(QH) (L)
Sor.g.7 Brindis Por Cayenne - Swingin Brew by Swingin Jess, KY
Black, red "M V" in black diamond, red diamonds black sleeves

70 Own: Marla Dayana Vargas
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JOSE R. VEGA (13-0-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 1 2 $40,473 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $20,480
Life: 35 8 4 4 $98,285 Distance: 13 3 2 1 $32,429

Track: 9 1 1 2 $21,570
11Nov25 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾»» :15½¶¶ 3g Sta 10000cnd 82-71 4 10 -- -- 5¶¢ 4¶ Vega J 126 bL 5.90 Pyc Fury Jm126£ Eyesa Candy Guy125«¬ Superstition126¨μwbrk awkwardly,came on 10
28Oct25 Wrd4 sys 350Y cwÁÅ :18^»¸ :17¿º¾ 3g Sta 10000cnd 80-75 1 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Vega J 126 bL 3.80 Superstition126£ Stolin Home Brew126¨μ Jlc Simon Says Run127¨© drifted in,worked hard 7
13Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y twÆ :20º½» :20º½» 3g Clm 7500-c 80-66 1 7 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Vega J 126 bL *.40 Stolin Hom Brew126¡ Cecis Desert Wonder126¨μ Fmous Pinted Wgon127¸ strong finish inside 9

Claimed by Vargas Marla Dayana from Chinn Jason for $7,500, Valdivia Rhonda Levon - Trainer
05Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :15½^¿ :15½^¿ 3g Clm 10000 87-82 7 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1£ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL *2.30 Stolin Home Brew126£ Pyc Bac for Fun126¨μ I D Claire124¨© confident hand ride 10
21Sep25 Wrd2 sys 300Y cwÇ :15¼¶¾ :15¼¶¾ 3g Clm 7500 90-74 7 1 -- -- 1¸ 1¸ HernandezGallardo J 126 bL *1.90 Stolin Home Brew126¸ Gamblin Soldier126¨μ Wisper Jet126¡ immediate lead, clear 7
16Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¹»½ :18¸¸^ 3g Sta 10000cnd 71-58 7 3 4¶¢ -- 3¶ 4¶ Candanosa B 126 bL 13.00 Jlc Simon Sys Run128¨© Ann Jess Chacha126£ Miraculous Hero126¨μ some early spd outside 7
19Aug25 Lmr3 ft 350Y nw :20^¿¼ :19¼¸¹ 3g Alw 18000 35-61 3 3 4£ -- 4¶ 4¸£ Cunningham T 124 bBL 3.50 Nay Borhood Nipsey124£ Sheza Prized Perry124¶£ Wisper Jet124¨μ steady effort 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.61h 10/32

6
7-2 Black

Cecis Desert Wonder(QH) ª
B.g.6 Pete's Wonder(TB) - Miss Desert Attitude by Streak and Dash, OK
Black, white sash

64 Own: Luis Hernandez
Trn: Valerie Torres (7-0-0-2)

JASTEN PEDRAZA (3-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 1 $22,267 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 8 1 $58,242 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $711

Track: 8 1 2 1 $25,251
02Nov25 Wrd6 ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17º¶¹ :17¹¹½ 3g Clm 7500 78-60 3 5 3¡ -- 3¡ 2¡ Pedraza J 126 bk 2.30 One Big Famous Lew126¡ Cecis Desert Wonder126¨μ Ell Valentino126¡ traded bumps,solid bid 7
13Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y twÆ :20»»» :20º½» 3g Clm 7500 78-63 4 2 1¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Pedraza J 126 bfk 8.40 Stolin Hom Brw126¡ Ccis Dsert Wonder126¨μ Fmous Pinted Wgon127¸ good trip,spd,outkickd 9
05Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :15¿^¼ :15½^¿ 3g Clm 10000 80-71 3 9 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¶¡ Pedraza J 126 bfk 5.40 Stolin Home Brew126£ Pyc Bac for Fun126¨μ I D Claire124¨©wantsy,lunged,interest 10
28Jun25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¶»º :18¶»º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 82-68 3 8 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Pedraza J 126 bk 3.60 Cecis Desert Wonder126¨μ Miss Tmbien Wrngle127¨μ Fdd Chic Lind126¨μ early bid, held sway 10
28May25 RP8 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¶½^ :19¿º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 82-67 2 6 5£ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Pedraza J 126 bk 8.90 Jlc Simon Sys Run127¶¢ Run Mri Run126«¬ Ccis Desert Wonder126«¬ dueled behind spdstr 10
15May25 RP3 ft 550Y nw :27º¶º :27¹½º 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 92-65 5 5 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Pedraza J 126 bk 12.90 1204 Rays a Rebel126¨μ Cecis Desert Wonder126¶¡ Fun Nfancy Dancer126«¬ long duel,denied 10
13Mar25 RP3 ft 330Y hwÁÅ :17º^¿ :17^»¿ 3g Clm 10000 71-51 4 4 5£ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Pedraza J 126 bk 6.40 1202 Quick On the Dash129¨μ Bv Make a Choice126¡ Gamblin Soldier128«¬ chased evenly 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.59h 25/39

7
5-1 Orange

Rcr Dice Run(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.4 Bp Run Cartel Run - Throw Th Dice by American Runaway, OK
Green, white "PALOMINO TRUCKING RACING STABLES" and truck, green cuffs on white sleeves

49 Own: Palomino Trucking Inc. (Miguel Palomino)
Trn: Gerardo Quinones-Sarmiento (4-0-1-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (40-10-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 2 $21,193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 4 $27,111 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $10,054

Track: 5 0 0 2 $6,216
10Nov25 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶¹¶ :17¶¹¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 87-76 4 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Pulido J 125 bL 2.50 Rcr Dice Run125£ No Dout About It129£ Docs Gucci Girl126¨μ crop stayed holstered 8
12Oct25 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾»¾ :15¾»¾ 3g Mcl 7500 82-70 6 4 -- -- 1¸ 1¸¡ Cruz R 124 bL 3.40 Rcr Dice Run124¸¡ Du You Run Run Run126¨μ Mighty Lady Dini127¨μ stdy'd,drew off on own 10
29Sep25 Wrd6 ft 250Y twÈ :14»½½ :13»¼½ 3g Mcl 10000 46--- 8 9 -- -- 10»£ 10½¢ Cruz R 124 bL *2.80 Deja Bloo124¨μ Jam N Jane125«¬ Kaces Lucky Charm124¶ woff slowly, shut off 10
24May25 RP2 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18^¸¼ :17½ºº 35 Mcl 12500 78-48 7 4 5¨μ -- 4¶ 5¶£ Delgado M 124 bL 3.30 Lightnin Strikes124¶ Big Racy Kiss126¨© Greenback Boogie Dc126£ unable to sustain bid 9
27Apr25 RP5 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13½¼½ :13»^¶ 35 lMcl 15000 70-52 9 3 -- -- 4¸ 4¶¡* Garcia R H 124 bL 4.20 1066 Vnnys Hny Wgn127£ Godgollymssmoll126£ Dns Gold Wgon127«¬ wbumped off stride earl,PL3rd 10
21Mar25 RP5 ft 300Y twÅ :15¼¼¼ :15»½¾ 35 Mcl 12500 85-65 3 8 -- -- 3¡ 3¡ Delgado M 124 bL 3.20 1082 Zoom to Success125«¬ Sg Hawkeyeinthesky130¡ Rcr Dice Run124«¬ btwn, got show nod 8
22Sep24 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÃ :17¸¶¿ :17^¾¸ 2 Mcl 10000 84-57 2 3 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¶ Cruz R 124 bL 3.30 Pheobes Phenom126¶ Rcr Dice Run124¸ Capi Me127£ dueled, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.66h 11/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ranger Okie,Cecis Desert Wonder will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) (.50 Cent Minimum)

5 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

A Regal Banner(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Open Me a Corona - Shez Just Regal by A Regal Choice, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $2,200)
Red, white sash

38 $25,000 Own: Sofia Dominguez
Trn: David E. Brown (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO QUINONEZ-LOPEZ (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $14,853 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $14,853 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,695

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,715
19Oct25 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÁÂ :16¶½¶ :16¶½¶ 2 lMcl 10000 71-52 2 3 -- -- 3¡ 1¨μ QuinonezLopez O 128 bfkL 4.20 A Regal Banner128¨μ Maybe a Surfer124«¬ Pyc Prize Lights126¨© ducked in,rally inside 5
05Oct25 Wrd7 ft 250Y cwÁÈ :13¾^¹ :13»½^ 2 lMcl 10000 77-48 4 7 -- -- 3¸ 3¶£ QuinonezLopez O 128 bfkL 19.70 Copilot124£ Runaway Surfer124¶ A Regal Banner128«¬ worked, earned third 10
15Sep25 Wrd2 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¼¼¿ :17^½¶ 2 Mcl 15000 70-37 1 10 10¹£ -- 7¸£ 6º¡ QuinonezLopez O 127 bfkL 25.60 Her Nme in Lights126¶£ Fst Prize Mnson128¨μ What a Special Eagle128¶£ wveered in, no bid 10
09Jul25 Fmt2 ft 250Y nw :15»ºº :13¹½½ 2 Mdn 16500 7--- 2 9 -- -- 9½£ 9¶»¢ Dominguez J 127 bfL 3.80 De Verdugo124¶£ Candy Love V127¨© Go Sin Tacha Go127¡wbrush gate,off slow 9
22May25 RP4 ft 250Y cwÈ :13¾^º :13»»¹ 2 Mcl 12500 68-32 1 6 -- -- 3¶ 2¶¡ Gutierrez G 126 bfL 14.70 Pevs Rock Star124¶¡ A Regal Banner126£ Risky Candy124¨© good late run 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.89hg 31/144

2
10-1 White

Sir Barcelona(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.4 Jess Good Candy - Wichita Cartel by Teller Cartel, OK
White, black sash

66 $25,000 Own: Bird Ranch and Oil LP (Kathryn Bird)
Trn: Clinton Crawford (19-0-2-3)

JORGE TORRES (14-0-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $18,619 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $863
Life: 7 1 0 1 $20,339 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $17,223
26Sep25 Alb8 ft 400Y cwÇ :20¶¸» :19º^º 3 Dtr 8000 76-63 4 4 5¸ -- 6¹¡ 7º£ Reyes C 129 bfL 23.50 Toastin Heros126¶¡ Paradise Pete126¨μ Fly Favorite Fly126¨μ chase,wkn 8
05Sep25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼^¼ :17¸¿¼ 3g Alw 24827nw2/L 86-72 5 5 5¡ -- 6¡ 6¸ Enriquez J 126 bfL 7.40 Fezzo128¨μ Kj Honktonk Cowgirl126¨© Jess Corona Me126¡whopped, even effort 10
24May25 RP10 ft 330Y cwÈ :17^^¸ :16¼¹» 3 Alw 23000nw2/L 83-58 2 5 6¡ -- 6¶£ 7¸¢ Delgado M 124 bL 5.90 Muy Picosita126«¬ Rebel One124£ Paroled126¨μ steadily faded 8
06Apr25 RP7 mys 400Y twÁÈ :19¾^¹ :19¼¶½ 3 lDtr 15000 91-75 6 2 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 4¶ Delgado M 124 bL 6.30 1042 Pluto 22124¨μ Mr Charlie Brown124£ Judge T124«¬ outdueled for show 10
20Mar25 RP5 ft 250Y cwÉ :13¹¼¾ :13¹¼¾ 35 lMdn 20000 86-70 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Delgado M 124 bL 3.30 1068 Sir Barcelona124¡ A Special Toole128«¬ Hogs Big Plan125¨© insta-fire, all out 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.50h 8/45 16 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.40b 6/18

3
6-1 Blue

Recio(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Kiss My Hocks - Make Me a Mojito by Make It Anywhere, MN
Blue, white sash

64 $20,000 Own: Cesar Albino Martinez
Trn: Haley N. Hobbs (8-0-1-0)

FERNANDO FONSECA-SOTO (12-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 2 $22,578 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 2 2 $24,108 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $7,182

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,085
04Nov25 Wrd6 ft 350Y cwÂÂ :18¸½½ :18¸^¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 73-65 2 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ FonsecaSoto F 126 bhL 3.60 Dyna Bea124¡ Recio126¡ Lota Waves126£ choppy st, drifted out 5
21Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾¹¼ :15½¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 82-75 9 1 -- -- 2¡ 2£ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 8.80 Vf My Favorite Disco124£ Recio126¶nDocs Gucci Girl126¶£ fired early, clear 2nd 9
29Sep25 Wrd5 ft 250Y twÈ :13º¿¼ :13¹^º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 89-62 5 3 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ FonsecaSoto F 126 bhL 9.60 Untempted126£ Dashin Girlfriend124¨© Wagon Fulla Ethics124¨μ even chase btwn rivals 7
16Sep25 Wrd7 ft 300Y twÄ :15¿½» :15½¾¹ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 78-57 5 7 -- -- 8¶ 7¶¡ Rodriguez M J 124 bhL 41.40 A Political Love V124«¬ Keepinitconfidential126£ Tres Rubey126¨μ clean trip, lacked bid 10
21Aug25 Cby1 ft 330Y hwÈ :17»»º :17º»¸ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 81-66 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 4£ FonsecaSoto F 126 bL *1.20 You Gotta Famous125¡ One New Year Boy Fly127«¬ Chico Fabuloso125¨© bid, tired, 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.55hg 5/34

4
9-2 Yellow

Chiquitin 94(QH)
Br.g.3 Bogart - Rock N Bell by Rock Solid Jess, TX
Grey camouflage, gold crowned "G" emblem and "GARCIA", gold trim on cuffs

61 $20,000 Own: Jose N. Garcia
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GASPAR GARCIA (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $12,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $12,445 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $10,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep25 LS7 ft 330Y cwÅ :16½½^ :16½»¾ 2 lAlw 18000nw2/L 94-78 9 8 7¸£ -- 3¨μ 2«¬* Garcia G 128 bf 15.50 1094 Mr Chato Perez124«¬ Chiquitin 94128¶¢ Armor of God Yg124¨© dueled,missed,DQ10th 10
17Jul25 Ret9 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :16¹¿¿ :16^½» 2 Alw 17100nw2/L 71-48 3 3 -- -- 7¡ 6¸ Garcia G 124 b 8.90 San Vandido125«¬ I Do Not Recall124«¬ A Tempting Game124¶ no menace 8
26May25 Hou3 ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15¿¾^ :15¿¾^ 2 lMcl 25000 81-55 4 3 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Garcia G 124 b 2.00 Chiquitin 94124¡ Bull Et Pruff124£ Bogarts Patriot124«¬ drew clear strong drv 10
03May25 Hou4 ft 330Y twÈ :17¶¶¼ :17^½½ 2 lMdn 20000 89-67 2 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¨μ Garcia G 124 b 12.70 Class Cowboy124¨© A Solid Temptation125¨μ Chiquitin 94124£ dueled, out finished 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.97h 46/57

5
8-1 Green

Magic Cowboy(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Visual Magic by Corona Cartel, KS
Blue, white "ECK" brand, white sleeves

72 Waived Own: Jake Eck
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROLANDO RAUDALES (19-3-4-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $9,990 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,990

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,990
28Mar25 RP3 ft 300Y hwÁÄ :15¼½¾ :15¼½¾ 3 Mcl 30000-w 84-72 4 3 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Raudales R 124 bL *1.50 1150 Magic Cowboy124¡ No Dout About It126£ Relentless Deal124«¬wbrk inward,bmpd,best 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.55h 26/55

6
10-1 Black

Duanes Gold Wagon(QH) ª (L)
Br.m.4 Prized Wagon - Duanes Golden Dream by Bv Travelin Soldier, OK
Black, red "DS", black cuffs on red sleeves

62 $25,000 Own: Duane Stevens
Trn: Manuel Carrillo Jr. (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN JUAREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $15,228 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,610
Life: 5 1 1 1 $15,228 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,720

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,890
14Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y twÇ :15¿»½ :15¼^¶ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 78-57 5 7 -- -- 8¸¢ 8¸£ Benn C J 128 bL 9.50 Apollitical King124«¬ Toast to the Cartel125¨μ La Licenciada K124¡ wearly stumble, brushed 9
28Sep25 Wrd2 ft 330Y cwÇ :17¸»¸ :17¸»¸ 3g lMcl 15000 83-66 1 1 1¶¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Benn C J 128 bL *1.30 Duanes Gold Wagon128¸¡ Coontie126¨μ Jb Feelin Froggy126¨μ motored away at once 7
12Jul25 Fmt7 sys 300Y twÉ :15»º¾ :15¹¼º 3g Mcl 15000 98-66 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 3¶¢ Benn C J 127 bL *2.10 Shurnuff Good124¶ Jt Boss Man124¨μ Duanes Gold Wagon127¨μ outkicked late 2nd 9
16May25 RP6 ft 330Y twÁÀ :16¿^¾ :16¾¿¼ 35 lMcl 15000 86-61 1 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Benn C J 128 bL 10.30 1004 Rare Ramadi124«¬ Duanes Gold Wagon128¨© Isabela Lights124¨μ dueled, nailed at wire 10
27Apr25 RP5 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13½¹¾ :13»^¶ 35 lMcl 15000 71-54 6 5 -- -- 3¸ 3¶¡* Gutierrez G 127 bL 19.20 1010 Vnnys Hny Wgn127£ Goodgollymssmoll126£ Dns Gold Wgon127«¬ wbrk out,shuffled foes,DQ9th 10
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.77h 31/50

7
7-2 Orange

Strait Up Gone(QH) ª (L)
B.f.3 Uncle D - Ms First Prize Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $21,000)
Orange, black sash

53 $25,000 Own: Oscar Ubanda Jr.
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (26-3-3-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,997 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,657
Life: 5 1 1 1 $18,997 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,657

Track: 2 1 1 0 $17,240
18Oct25 LS5 mys 300Y cwÂ :15»ºº :15ººº 2 Clm 10000nw2/L-c 87-60 9 3 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¡ Linares G 124 bfL 5.30 1138 Affirmative124¨© Runaway Prize Dash125¡ Strait Up Gone124¡ just short 10

Claimed by Ubanda Jr. Oscar from Willis Kasey for $10,000, Willis Kasey - Trainer
18Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y hwÁ :17¹½º :16½^¾ 2 k Alw 16000nw2/L 76-43 3 4 8¸ -- 8¸ 8¹£ Gutierrez G 128 bfL 16.70 1180 Sha Cari V124¡ Miss Nely124¡ Wind It Up Miss Lota124¡ faded 9
12Jul25 Fmt9 sys 300Y twÆ :15½½¿ :15ºº¿ 2 Alw 17000nw2/L 91-53 5 1 -- -- 5£ 5¸¡ Gutierrez G 127 bL 10.20 Kvn Design124¶¢ Pevs Candy P124¡ Awd Shez My Hero127¨μwlugged out late 8
04May25 RP6 ft 350Y cwÆ :18^¾¶ :18^¾¶ 2 Mcl 25000 77-59 4 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¨μ Gutierrez G 126 bfL 1.90 1132 Strait Up Gone126¨μ Z Rexx125¶ Faborite Wave124¹ took off at once, held 8
27Mar25 RP7 ft 250Y hwÁÈ :13½¶¼ :13»¼» 2 lMcl 20000 72-54 8 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¶ Gutierrez G 127 bfL 12.60 1082 Maxximum George124¶ Strait Up Gone127¡ Adiso Uncle124¨μ sharp brk, no match 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.70h 19/28

8
5-2 Pink

Undecided(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Fly Thru the Fire - Attack the Cartel by Corona Cartel, CA (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $30,000)
Pink, black sash

63 $20,000 Own: Riley S. Aguilar
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

JACOBO A. AGUILAR (1-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 2 $15,223 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $3,798
Life: 14 1 0 3 $17,690 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $5,677

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,237
15Nov25 LS4 ft 330Y hwÅ :17^¸^ :16½¼¿ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 86-65 8 5 5£ -- 5¶¡ 5¶¢ Aguilar J A 125 fkL 35.30 1174 Blasted Eagle125«¬ The Cartel Master128¡ A Higher Power125¨μ wbmp st,lacked punch 10
18Oct25 LS8 mys 300Y cwÁ :15¹¿¶ :15¹^^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 92-69 9 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¡ Aguilar J A 125 fL 15.00 1190 Fire and Reine125¡ Checkoutlouievuitton125«¬ Undecided125«¬ brk out,evenly 10
20Sep25 LS11 ft 330Y hwÈ :17¶ºº :16½»¶ 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 83-65 10 8 9¸ -- 6¸¢ 6¸¢ Aguilar J A 125 hkL 12.30 1184 Flyingfooserageous125¶¢ Rb Lunch Money128¨μ All Lights Out128¡ wstumbled,imprvd 10
16Jul25 Ret9 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :21^¼¿ :20»¶¶ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 73-52 6 7 6¡ -- 5¸¢ 6¹£ Aguilar J A 125 fkL 20.90 Ira Ann128¨© Lil Kool Cat125¶ Hezamonzter126£ no menace 10
26Jun25 Ret9 mys 350Y hwÈ :18^^» :17¾½^ 3g Alw 17100nw2/L 90-72 8 4 4¨μ -- 6¶ 5¶ Aguilar J A 125 fkL 25.20 Insta Millionaire125¨μ Tres Wines127¨© Blasted Eagle125¡ no menace 10
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.40h 37/38

9
15-1 Aqua

Rcj Fire(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Bolt of Fire - Rcj Up and At Em by Winners Version, TX
Turquoise, black sash

44 $20,000 Own: Roberto Meraz
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-1)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $11,511 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $11,511 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,110

Track: 3 0 0 2 $3,761
04Nov25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÂÂ :16¶»¸ :15½»» 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 72-53 9 5 -- -- 7¹ 7¸£ Benn C J 128 bL 42.10 Bye to You124¨μ Sm Eyesa Country Man126¨μ Higher Flyer125¶ never involved 10
05Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16¸»¹ :15»¼¸ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 68-37 4 8 -- -- 9º 10» Benn C J 128 bL 30.50 Bm Candi Wish124£ The Cowboy Chick124¡ Fabulous Philomena126¡ lethargic early, faded 10
20Jun25 Fmt7 ft 250Y hwÂÀ :13¾¼^ :13¾¼^ 2 Mcl 15000 74-47 10 1 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Benn C J 127 bL 3.80 Rcj Fire127¨© Before the Storm126«¬ Ss Me So Fancy126¨μ wreluctant,popped,nod 10
28May25 RP7 ft 250Y hwÇ :14^¹¾ :13»»¼ 2 Mcl 20000 59-23 8 5 -- -- 8¸¡ 8¹ Benn C J 127 bL 5.10 Del Cartel124«¬ Light Fury G124£ Apollitical Forrtune126¡ broke inward 10
01May25 RP4 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¸¼¸ :18¶^^ 2 Mcl 20000 71-47 4 1 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ HernandezGallardo J 125 bL 30.00 1026 Relentlesss Lady124£ De Verdugo124¨μ Rcj Fire125¨© floated out midway 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.27h 76/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: A Regal Banner will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-4-3 RP-03/20/2026-5

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) (.50 Cent Minimum)

6 Remington Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Dulce Creek Senator(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Dulce Sin Tacha - Miss Famous Senator by Louisiana Senator, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $38,000)
Red, white sash

0.00 Own: McGehee Horse and Cattle LLC (Richard McGehee)
Trn: Joe M. Davis (18-2-1-3)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (21-4-7-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.10hg 26/29 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.59hg 3/46 5 Feb 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.25b 11/75 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.13b 3/43

2
12-1 White

Maui Babey(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.2 Dash to Follies - Society Stone by Sc Chiseled in Stone, FL
Red, white "JORGE GONZALEZ RAYMOND RACING STABLES" and racehorse, white star stripe on sleeves

0.00 Own: Jorge L. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

OSCAR JAQUEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 4 250Y ft :13.94hg 3/8 20 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.75hg 21/46

3
8-1 Blue

Hott Drama(QH) ª (L1)
Sor.f.2 In Hott Pursuit - Chickitita by Tac It Like a Man, OK
Red, black "D" in diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on silver sleeves

0.00 Own: Dunn Ranch (Matt Dunn)
Trn: Jed H. Vane (16-3-1-2)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (21-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Drt 220Y ft :12.95hg 1/1 4 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :14.45hg 60/72 19 Feb 26 RP TR 13 250Y ft :15.05hg 7/7

4
15-1 Yellow

Myfavoritenineeleven(QH) (L1)
B.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Suite Expectations by Apollitical Jess, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2025 $26,000)
Yellow, black sash

0.00 Own: 9 Eleven Stables
Trn: David Arturo Valdez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (7-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.47h 4/27 26 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.27hg 103/136

5
4-1 Green

Beautiful Angel(QH)
Sor.f.2 Tres Seis - Sin Tachas Angel by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Green, white sash

0.00 Own: Marisol Alvarado
Trn: Leonardo Alcala (27-10-2-2)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Rde 220Y ft :13.01b 7/8 6 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :13.07hg 16/24

6
9-2 Black

Relentless Rose Z(QH) (L1)
Br.f.2 Hes Relentless - Yellow Rose B by First Down Dash, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $50,000)
Black, white sash

0.00 Own: Randy J. Davis
Trn: Stacey L. Capps (7-1-0-0)

CODY R. SMITH (29-3-4-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 RP TR 3 250Y ft :13.89hg 3/7 6 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.35hg 8/12 16 Jan 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.91hg 5/7

7
8-1 Orange

Strawberry Cowgirl(QH) (L1)
Gr.f.2 Flying Cowboy 123 - Flashninthefastlane by First Moonflash, TX
Orange, black sash

0.00 Own: Norman W. Allen and Scott Bryant
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (9-2-0-1)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (26-3-3-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.67hg 17/43 18 Feb 26 Ret 220Y ft :12.56b 11/20

8
15-1 Pink

Jv Miss Corita(QH) (L1)
Gr.f.2 Kvn Corona - Make U Smile by Apollitical Jess, OK
Pink, black sash

0.00 Own: Jose Vega
Trn: Salimm Hernandez (6-0-0-2)

DAVID ALVAREZ, JR. (13-3-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP TR 13 250Y ft :14.13hg 4/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Striking Favorite(QH) ª (L1)
Ch.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Striking Perfection by High Rate of Return, OK
Turquoise, black sash

0.00 Own: Robyn Gordon, Verle Bohner and Doug Klaassen
Trn: Kasey Willis (10-1-1-2)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (14-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :13.76hg 4/67 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.89hg 38/146

10
5-1 Purple

Mounte Rushmore(QH) (L1)
Gr.g.2 Moonin the Eagle - Cartel Regards by Corona Cartel, TX
Royal blue, colored emblem, blue emblem on pink stripe on gold sleeves

0.00 Own: Bobby D. Cox
Trn: Juan L. Vazquez (2-1-0-1)

JESUS R. AYALA (17-3-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.70h 21/43 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.01hg 62/146
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dulce Creek Senator,Maui Babey,Beautiful Angel,Relentless Rose Z will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-10 RP-03/20/2026-6

REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) (.50 Cent Minimum) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) (.50
Cent Minimum)

7 Remington Park
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Oklahoma Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

One Harley Quinn(QH) (L)
B.f.3 One Dashing Eagle - Coronas Dashing by Coronas Leaving You, LA
Red, white sash

46 $20,000 Own: Chantel Ornelas
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME MATA (7-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,778 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $6,778 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS8 ft 250Y hwÄ :13»¹º :13¸»¸ 2 Clm 10000nw2/L-c 79-54 4 3 -- -- 5¶£ 5¶¡ Baca E R 124 hfkL 7.10 1070 Wild Senorita124£ This Eagles Quirky124¨μ Crown This Pyc124¡wbmp midway,one paced 9

Claimed by Ornelas Chantel from Espinoza Jose Aniceto for $10,000, Rodriguez, Jr. Raul - Trainer
27Sep25 LS5 ft 250Y hwÂ :13ºº¶ :13ºº¶ 2 k Mcl 7500 83-57 9 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Baca E R 124 ohfkL 4.30 1052 One Harley Quinn124¨μ Gbh Zipp124¨μ Cashn Them Eyes124£ drift,kept to task 9
31May25 Hou3 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶^½ :15¼¸¶ 2 Mcl 25000 77-31 3 7 -- -- 6¹¡ 6¸£ Baca E R 125 bfL 12.70 Rocketeagle127¶ Drakon B124¨μ Kinetik124¡ bumped start 7
26Apr25 Ded6 ft 330Y nw :17½¾^ :17^¸¾ 2 Ftr 5000 63-42 6 7 7¸£ -- 7¹£ 7º Baca E R 124 bfL 14.90 Jc Corona Connection124¨μ Davsam124¸ Vanilla Shake124¡ wbroke out, bumped 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48h 3/21

2
6-1 White

Whistle Stops Eagle(QH) ª (L)
Gr.m.4 Readi to Be Famous - Whistle Stop B by Freighttrain B, OK
White, black sash

58 $25,000 Own: James C. Chivers, Jr.
Trn: Riley S. Aguilar (1-0-1-0)

JACOBO A. AGUILAR (1-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $20,482 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 2 $24,045 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,076

Track: 2 0 0 0 $871
07Nov25 LS6 ft 330Y cwÁ :17^^¾ :16¾º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 87-64 7 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 4£ Aguilar J A 125 bL 6.10 1112 Vf Wheely Cold128¨μ Checkoutlouievuitton125¡ Paroled125«¬ needed kick 8
27Sep25 LS6 ft 350Y cwÁ :17¿»½ :17¿»½ 35k Mdn 15000 85-64 8 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Aguilar J A 125 bkL 4.30 1110 Whistle Stops Eagle125«¬ Cm Nova128¨μ Jess Cookies Please125¨μ drift,rally,up late 8
06Sep25 LS5 ft 330Y cwÁ :17^^¿ :16¾^º 35 Mdn 15000 87-61 5 4 4¶ -- 4£ 2¶¢ Aguilar J A 125 bL 6.10 1112 Favorite Peach128¶¢ Whistle Stops Eagle125¨μ Political Oath128¨μ wbmp st,fin well 10
19Jul25 Gil12 ft 350Y hwÈ :18¹º¾ :17½¹^ 3g Fnl 36000 74-54 9 8 8¶£ -- 4¹¢ 3¹£ Aguilar J A 125 bL 21.90 Valiant Spit Curl125¹¢ Tactical Feature125¡ Whistle Stops Eagle125¡ wstumbled hard strong r 9
06Jun25 Hou5 ft 250Y hwÁÁ :13¼º¶ :13¼¹½ 35 Mcl 10000 80-56 7 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨© Aguilar J A 125 bL *1.50 Ts Libertas126¨© Whistle Stops Eagle125¡ Bea Quik Coronado125¡ dueled, lost head bob 10
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.30h 2/38

3
8-1 Blue

Sg Hawkeyeinthesky(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 Hawkeye - Dancing Bye by Dashin Bye, TX
Blue, white sash

61 $20,000 Own: Efren Hernandez-Cantu
Trn: Antonio S. Martinez (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (8-3-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $13,693 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $15,585 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $12,947

Track: 4 1 1 0 $10,515
28Jun25 Fmt9 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶½¸ :17¾¼¿ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 81-69 3 5 5£ -- 4¶¢ 5¸ Dominguez J 127 bfkL 12.90 Lightnin Strikes124¶ Tripple D127¡ Mr Mistro124¡ lacked winning kick 10
07Jun25 Fmt5 ft 300Y hwÂ :15½º^ :15¼¿º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 92-65 6 1 -- -- 2¡ 2¨μ Gutierrez G 127 bfkL 11.60 Sonic Candy126¨μ Sg Hawkeyeinthesky127¡ Fast Candy127¡ pressd outside,2nd bst 6
24May25 RP7 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18 :17¼½º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 79-62 4 7 7¶¡ -- 7¶£ 7¸ Ramirez A O 126 bfkL 16.90 Texas Rein124¡ Sr Fear the Storm126«¬ Mr Red Perry126¡ bmpd,minor bid 8
11May25 RP2 ft 400Y twÁÃ :20¸¹¿ :19½º¶ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 80-54 4 5 4£ -- 6¸¢ 8¹ Cruz R 126 bfkL 4.00 1126 Jlc Simon Says Run126¨μ Radianz124¡ Jana Jean126¶¢ early bid, outfnshd 10
12Apr25 RP6 ft 300Y hwÁÇ :15¿¸º :15¿¸º 35 Mcl 10000 76-70 2 5 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Ramirez A O 126 bfL 5.30 1108 Sg Hawkeyeinthesky126¨© My Fancy Heart128¡ Flashing Chimes127¡ side x side, best bob 9
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.90hg 26/34 7 Feb 26 Lad 220Y ft :13.50bg 16/22

4
9-2 Yellow

Leave Em Behind(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.3 Coronas Leaving You - A Mine of Our Own by Prospect to the Top, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
Yellow, black sash

61 $25,000 Own: Planefun LLC (Carl Duggins)
Trn: Dee Keener (45-10-5-4)

ROMAN CRUZ (40-10-5-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 3 $21,067 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $3,980
Life: 8 1 1 3 $21,067 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $13,315

Track: 4 0 1 2 $8,438
09Nov25 Wrd8 ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17»¼:̧17^»»ht 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 74-56 5 5 5¶¢ -- 6¹ 8¹£ Delgado M 124 bL 6.70 Wf Tuff as Diamonds127¶ Mh Cyber Spy124¶¢ Azoomin Cowboy126¨μ bumped st, no threat 10
07Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÉ :15¿¼½ :15¿¼½ 2 Mdn 16500 78-72 3 7 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Cruz R 124 bL *.80 Leave Em Behind124¨μ Political Spin126¡ Tootoot the Cartel128¨μ strong early bid 10
09Sep25 Wrd10 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¿¿¸ :15¾¸½ 2 lMdn 17800 77-59 4 1 -- -- 3¡ 3¶ Cruz R 124 bL 3.50 Fishers Tricki Charm124¡ Go Sin Tacha Go128¡ Leave Em Behind124¡ close throughout 10
05Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18»º¶:17¾¼½ht 2 Ftr 5000 71-46 7 1 3¸ -- 4º 4º£ Cruz R 124 bL 6.20 Blowin in th Wind124¶¡ Dolls Flying Higher124¸£ Windy Sweets125¡ forward, outkicked 3rd 8
24May25 RP4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17^º» :16¿½½ 2 Mdn 21000 82-61 6 2 3«¬ -- 3«¬ 3¨μ Cruz R 124 bL 6.10 Relentless Eckspress124¨μ Mh Cyber Spy124«¬ Leave Em Behind124¶¡ dueled every step 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Wrd 220Y ft :12.13h 4/6

5
12-1 Green

Del Cartel(QH) (L)
Ch.g.3 Five Bar Cartel - Make Me a Mojito by Make It Anywhere, MN
Green, white sash

48 $20,000 Own: Cesar Albino Martinez
Trn: Haley N. Hobbs (8-0-1-0)

FERNANDO FONSECA-SOTO (12-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $19,473 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $19,473 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $7,240

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,015
06Sep25 Cby9 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¼¾^ :18¹¾¶ 2 lMinnsotFut -40k 68-48 5 4 5¶¢ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ Delgado M 124 bf 3.60 Holy Dynasty124¶¢ Sophey124¨μ This Eagle Can Rock124¨μ no kick,evenly 9
07Aug25 Cby5 ft 350Y cwÆ :18¹ºº :17¿º^ 2 Ftr 7000 78-52 5 4 4¸¡ -- 4¸£ 7¸¡ FonsecaSoto F 124 bf 18.30 Holliewood124¨μ Rowdi124¡ Half a House126£ chased,faded 8
12Jul25 Prm2 ft 300Y twÅ :16¸¸º :15¼¼º 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 68-40 3 3 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¹¢* Ramirez A O 124 bfBL 9.90 Ding Dang Dulce125£ Eehdith125¸ Sanzio127¡wpushed out-bothered,PL3rd 5
11Jun25 Cby9 ft 300Y twÅ :16¶¹¸ :16^¸^ 2 lNorthStrFu -29k 80-61 8 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 2£ FonsecaSoto F 124 bf 2.80 Holy Dynasty124£ Del Cartel124¡ Sophey124¶£ step slow,stout close 8
28May25 RP7 ft 250Y hwÇ :13»»¼ :13»»¼ 2 Mcl 20000 78-56 10 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ FonsecaSoto F 124 bfL 19.10 Del Cartel124«¬ Light Fury G124£ Apollitical Forrtune126¡ in control every step 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.55hg 5/34

6
5-2 Black

Dolls Flying Higher(QH) ª
Sor.f.3 Eagles Fly Higher - Dolls in Fire by Walk Thru Fire, OK
Black, white sash

69 $25,000 Own: Rito Sosa
Trn: Josue Jacob Garcia (14-5-4-1)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $9,646 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,700
Life: 2 1 1 0 $9,646 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,700
05Jul25 Fmt7 ft 350Y hwÇ :18^¿¹:17¾¼½ht 2 Ftr 5000 84-69 4 3 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Delgado M 124 b 1.70 Blowin in the Wind124¶¡ Dolls Flying Higher124¸£ Windy Sweets125¡ brk in,well clear 2nd 8
04Apr25 RP3 mys 330Y twÁÄ :16½¼¹ :16½¼¹ 2 lFtr 15000 90-68 6 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Pulido J 124 bL *2.00 988 Dolls Flying Highr124¶¡ Leve Em Behind124¡ Mooned by Cowboy124¡ driftd in,widened mrgn 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :14.72hg 72/72

7
10-1Orange

Mb Miss Julisco(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Readi to Be Famous - Jo Steel by Teller Cartel, OK
Orange, black sash

53 $20,000 Own: Juan Carlos Morales Cipriano
Trn: Juan Carlos Morales-Cipriano (4-1-0-0)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (29-2-4-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $9,976 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,802
Life: 12 1 3 2 $26,502 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $24,480

Track: 5 0 1 1 $9,390
09Nov25 Wrd6 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16¶¼¸ :16¶¼¸ 3g Mcl 7500 71-57 9 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶ Cruz R 124 bL *1.10 Mb Miss Julisco124¶ Jr123125¨μ Elsas Hero125¡ gate speed,clear late 10
13Oct25 Wrd6 ft 250Y cwÈ :13½¿º :13¼ºº 3g Mcl 15000 77-46 2 6 -- -- 4£ 3¶¢ Jaquez O 124 bL 8.50 Penitent Thief127¶ Goodgollymissmollie126¨μ Mb Miss Julisco124¨μ bumped, competed 9
30Sep25 Wrd4 ft 250Y cwÉ :13¼¸¼ :13»»¶ 3g Mcl 15000 84-61 2 4 -- -- 3¡ 2¡* Jaquez O 124 bL 7.30 Bliv M Prry128¡ Mb Miss Julisco124¨μ Mr Jess First Prize124«¬ shftd out,impeded foes,DQ7th 8
12Jul25 Fmt4 sys 300Y twÃ :15¾º¶ :15¼º¹ 3g Mcl 15000 88-51 8 3 -- -- 6¶¢ 4¶¡ Estrada G 127 bL 4.00 Pyc Streakin Fun127¶ Gg Coronado124¨μ Dyna Bea127¨μ wtight start, improved 9
29May25 RP7 sys 250Y twÇ :13¾^½ :13¶¿¶ 35 Mcl 35000 68-19 7 9 -- -- 7¸£ 8º Vega J 124 bL 6.10 Fdd Flash126¨μ The Pilots Racy127«¬ Hogs Big Plan124¨©wdancing at brk,rufd up 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.78b 6/6

8
12-1 Pink

Amadeuss(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Coronado Cartel - Fame Fatale by Dash Ta Fame, OK
Burgandy and grey vertical halfs, burgandy and grey "STRAIGHTAWAY" on opposing sleeves

57 $25,000 Own: Edith Gutierrez-Velasco
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (5-0-1-1)

CODY R. SMITH (29-3-4-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $12,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $855
Life: 6 1 0 1 $12,613 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,906

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,331
04Nov25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÂÂ :15¿½º :15½»» 2 Clm 15000nw2/L 78-64 10 6 -- -- 5¸¡ 4¶¡ Smith C R 126 bkL 5.00 Bye to You124¨μ Sm Eyesa Country Man126¨μ Higher Flyer125¶ went evenly outside 10
07Oct25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÁÇ :15¿¿¸ :15¿¿¸ 2 Mcl 15000 77-70 8 3 -- -- 3¨μ 1¨μ Smith C R 126 bkL 4.10 Amadeuss126¨μ Famous Working Girl124¨μ Pyc Prize Lights126¨© broke out,strong rally 9
16Sep25 Wrd6 ft 330Y twÅ :17»»º :17º¾¿ 2 Mcl 15000 74-64 7 2 2«¬ -- 1¡ 3¡ Smith C R 126 bkL 20.90 Jess a Sassy Whirl127¨μ Moon Cartel V128¨μ nPainted Rain126¨μ good speed, caught 10
05Jul25 Fmt10 ft 300Y hwÃ :16^½¶ :15¾¾^ 2 lMcl 15000 81-48 3 4 -- -- 3¶ 4¶¡ Flores J A 124 bkL 5.90 Dr Wnted Woman124¡ Momma Says Imspecial124£ Bp Down Fancy124¨μ wbmp brk,lacked punch 9
28May25 RP7 ft 250Y hwÇ :13¾¶¸ :13»»¼ 2 Mcl 25000 68-38 9 6 -- -- 5¶£ 5¶¡ HernandezGallardo J 125 bkL 15.80 Del Cartel124«¬ Light Fury G124£ Apollitical Forrtune126¡ good late kick 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.81hg 6/36

9
7-2 Aqua

No Dout About It(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Gonna B Famous - Secret Cartel Lady by Hez Our Secret, OK
Turquoise, black sash

65 $20,000 Own: Patti Gage
Trn: Kash Reed (3-0-0-0)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (21-4-7-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 0 $23,421 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 7 1 3 0 $23,511 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $6,092

Track: 3 1 1 0 $15,840
10Nov25 Wrd7 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¸¸¹ :17¶¹¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 84-71 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Escobedo E G 129 bhL *1.00 Rcr Dice Run125£ No Dout About It129£ Docs Gucci Girl126¨μ bump,dueld outside wnr 8
13Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÆ :15½º^ :15½^¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 86-74 4 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Escobedo E G 129 bhL *1.90 Jess Taken Cash124¨μ No Dout About It129¶ Aslan Returns126¶ battled every step 9
22Sep25 Wrd4 gd 330Y cwÁÃ :17¶½» :16¿½¸ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 85-60 3 7 4¶ -- 6¶¢ 6¶£ Pulido J 124 bhL 3.80 Kosmic Lights126¡ Leaving Account126¨μ Docs Gucci Girl126¨μ wbrk in, bumped hard 8
24May25 RP10 ft 330Y cwÈ :16¿¶¶ :16¼¹» 3 Alw 23000nw2/L 86-63 3 7 7¶¡ -- 7¸¢ 6¶£ Raudales R 124 bhL 7.00 Muy Picosita126«¬ Rebel One124£ Paroled126¨μ step slow into stride 8
04May25 RP3 ft 330Y nw :16½½¹ :16½½¹ 35 Mdn 21000 90-74 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Pulido J 124 bhL *2.10 1064 No Dout About It124£ Oceans 13126«¬ First Painteddynasty124¡ kicked clear late 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.80h 34/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Amadeuss will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) (.50 Cent Minimum)

8 Remington Park
(QH) Starter Allowance WestWin Farms

Starters Series #2

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2026. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Highest Lifetime Earnings Preferred). Two Hundred And Fifty
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Going South(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Chilitos - Sr Rode Tah Glory by Latest Version, MT
Red, white "CASSEL RACING" and emblem, white star stripe on navy sleeves

43 Own: Mark W. Cassel
Trn: Bill Harris (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO FONSECA-SOTO (12-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $19,406 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $19,406 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,780

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÈ :16^¸¹ :15½¼¿ 2 Alw 17800nw3/L 76-60 3 2 -- -- 3¶ 3¶£* FonsecaSoto F 126 bL 17.80 Fire N Speed126«¬ Coronados 123127¶£ Going South126¡ some interest,no match,PL2nd 7
05Oct25 Wrd5 ft 330Y cwÁÈ :18»^½ :17^½½ 2 Alw 17800nw3/L 45-5 2 8 8¹¢ -- 8¼ 8¶^¡ Esqueda C R 126 bL 61.90 Coronas Fancy Wagon124¡ Coronados 123124¶¡ Eye B Popping125«¬ wunruly gate, hopped st 8
05Sep25 Prm1 ft 300Y twÇ :15¼¾¸ :15¼¾¸ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 86-65 2 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¨μ Triana, Jr. A 124 bBL *1.90 Going South124¨μ Naughty Cuban Cowboy124¨μ Hotskevin125¶¡ speed, held late 5
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 RP 250Y ft :13.76hg 4/67 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.96h 66/80

2
4-1 White

Freighttrain V U(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Freighttrain B - Eyesa Romantic by Eyesa Special, OK
Silver, red "9" in blue emblem, red cuffs on sleeves

67 Own: Everardo N. Escamilla-Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

MARIO DELGADO (32-3-7-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $26,993 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,930
Life: 7 2 2 1 $27,308 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,930

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,880
31Oct25 LS9 ft 350Y hwÄ :17½¸» :17¼¹» 3g Alw 16500nw2/x 91-81 1 8 5¡ -- 4£ 3¡ Delgado M 125 bL 7.60 1064 Fire in My Blood125¡ Tripple D125«¬ Freighttrain V U125¨© wlil stmble,improved 10
12Sep25 LS7 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¿½¼ :21¹¸¼ 3 Dtr 10000 84-64 1 6 3¶ -- 3¸ 3º* Delgado M 126 bL 11.20 1042 Jessies First Crd126º Fst Flyer 123126«¬ Freighttrain V U126¨© wlugged out,outfinished,PL2nd 9
12Jul25 Fmt6 sys 250Y twÂ :13^¶¾ :13^¶¾ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 109-80 4 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Delgado M 124 bL *1.30 Freighttrain V U124¶£ Kiss Me J Lo Baby127¡ Alcala Blood127£ off and gone,dominated 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.31hg 113/146

3
5-1 Blue

Pevs Giddy Up Go(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Whirlaway Red - Jackie Perfect Age by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Black, red "M V" in black diamond, red diamonds black sleeves

72 Own: Marla Dayana Vargas
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JONATHAN DOMINGUEZ (7-1-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 2 $36,037 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $16,987
Life: 15 3 2 4 $48,082 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $13,975

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,065
08Mar26 RP11 ft 250Y hwÁÃ :13»¿º :13¶¼¸ 3g lStk - MitDeckRG2 - 75k 76-62 4 7 -- -- 9¸ 9¸¡ Dominguez J 130 hL 41.20 Cardiac Cowboy126«¬ Hard to Politic126«¬ Mystic Paint126¡ lost path late 9
09Nov25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¿¸¿ :15¾¶^ 3g Alw 22500 79-70 8 4 -- -- 4£ 6£ Candanosa B 125 hL 5.50 Im Passing B128¨μ Like That Corona126«¬ Mistakin Idenity126«¬ light bump, evenly 10
19Oct25 Wrd9 ft 110Y hwÆ :07^¹º :06¿¼º 3g Alw 22500 90-88 2 2 -- -- -- 2¡ Rodriguez M J 124 hL 2.50 Dance Hawl Gal128¡ Pevs Giddy Up Go124¶ Relentlessly Fast126«¬ with winner, clear 2nd 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.69h 16/119

4
8-1 Yellow

Pyc Bac for Fun(QH) ª (L)
B.g.5 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Bac to Center by Splash Bac, OK
Yellow, black sash

67 Own: Martin Herrera
Trn: Juliana Mancillas (0-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (10-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 1 $40,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 20 4 2 2 $50,445 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $16,720

Track: 7 1 1 1 $20,393
03Nov25 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÁÀ :15½¼½ :15½¼½ 3g Clm 10000 85-71 1 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¨© Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL *2.10 Pyc Bac for Fun126¨© Chavez Legacy126«¬ I D Claire126£ fired early, won nod 7
21Oct25 Wrd5 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¿¿¿ :15¿¿¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 77-66 6 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL 2.00 Pyc Bac for Fun126¡ Jumpn Toltac128£ Jess Cash Please126«¬ brk out,fast,hand ride 6
05Oct25 Wrd8 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :15¾^¿ :15½^¿ 3g Clm 10000 83-77 2 7 -- -- 2¶¡ 2£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL 10.10 Stolin Home Brew126£ Pyc Bac for Fun126¨μ I D Claire124¨© good trip, no match 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.32hg 110/136 a16 Feb 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.47b 1/5

5
20-1 Green

Lil Rider(QH) (L)
Ch.m.5 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Park Avenue Air by Dashair, ND
Green, white sash

71 Own: Ronald W. Addicott
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ERIK N. ESQUEDA (12-1-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 4 0 0 $21,153 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $4,600
Life: 23 8 3 2 $59,973 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,100

Track: 6 1 0 1 $13,588
05Mar26 RP3 ft 110Y hwÁÁ :07¸»¾ :07^¶½ 3g Sta 20000cnd 70-76 7 9 -- -- -- 8¶¡ Vega R 126 bL 29.90 Cowgirl Mp130«¬ Corona Cobra126¨© Luie the First126«¬ wdancing at break 9
09Nov25 Wrd9 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16^¿¹ :15º¸¿ 3g Alw 22500 74-61 6 6 -- -- 10¹ 10º£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bL 49.80 Untempted126¶¡ Indeed126¨μ Corona Relentless126¨© never involved 10
03Aug25 Far5 ft 220Y cwÁÀ :12¶º¿ :12¶º¿ 3g lFnl 11750 86-76 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Martinez R 126 bL *.50 Lil Rider126¶¢ Grit Eye126¨μ Andres Jode124¶ dominant,extended 6
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.87h 35/57

6
10-1 Black

Hide Yer Crazee(QH) (L)
Sor.m.6 Dash Master Jess - The Fashion Wagon by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
White, Blue "R" in Blue and Black Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

75 Own: Renee K. Wilson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (19-0-2-3)

CODY R. SMITH (29-3-4-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $21,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $47,588 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $19,449

Track: 7 1 0 2 $11,436
05Mar26 RP3 ft 110Y hwÁÁ :07¶¶¹ :07^¶½ 3g Sta 20000cnd 83-86 8 7 -- -- -- 6¡ Smith C R 126 bfL 9.70 Cowgirl Mp130«¬ Corona Cobra126¨© Luie the First126«¬ in mix, outkicked 9
14Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17¼¸¿ :17º^º 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 88-76 5 1 2«¬ -- 4¶¢ 5¶¡ Enriquez J 128 bfL 7.30 Splendiferous Cowboy126¨μ Aj Golden Cash126¶ Cc Uptown Eagle128«¬ chase on 10
06Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y cwÃ :16»¸¿ :16»¸¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 95-76 5 4 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 1¨© Enriquez J 128 bfL 3.20 Hide Yer Crazee128¨© Roll the Five128¨© Ram Zee128¡ wstep slow, got nod 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.75h 39/49 a16 Jan 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.11b 1/13

7
9-2 Orange

Eyesa Candy Guy(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Send a Candy Guy - Eye Fast by Mr Eye Opener, OK
Orange, black sash

76 Own: Gaylin Childers
Trn: Jesus Ruben Ruiz (17-2-0-1)

ROMAN CRUZ (40-10-5-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 4 0 $15,434 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 14 2 6 0 $38,435 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,574
05Mar26 RP3 ft 110Y hwÁÁ :07^½º :07^¶½ 3g Sta 20000cnd 86-89 5 6 -- -- -- 5¨μ Cruz R 126 bL 8.20 Cowgirl Mp130«¬ Corona Cobra126¨© Luie the First126«¬ broke inward 9
11Nov25 Wrd3 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :15¾^¼ :15½¶¶ 3g Sta 10000cnd 83-74 10 4 -- -- 3¶ 2£ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 bL 4.80 Pyc Fury Jm126£ Eyesa Candy Guy125«¬ Superstition126¨μ forward, nod for 2nd 10
19Oct25 Wrd6 ft 110Y cwÉ :07¹^¶ :07^º½ 3g Alw 22500 66-65 8 7 -- -- -- 8¶£ Raudales R 126 bL 9.10 Windsome126¡ Capo Country126¨μ Billie Blues Girl124«¬ no contention 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.94h 7/13

8
20-1 Pink

Bp Wagon Six(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Bp Wagon Train - Bella Six by Streakin Sixes, TX
Pink, black sash

58 Own: Oscar Ubanda Jr.
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (0-0-0-0)

BONIFACIO QUIROZ (10-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 0 $19,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 1 $22,184 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $4,329

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS10 ft 250Y hwÅ :13º^½ :13¶¼¾ 3g Sta 84-63 9 5 -- -- 8¶¡ 8¶¢ Mendez Jr. B 128 bfL 28.80 1170 Rich Strike125¨μ Goodtime in Texas128£ Fabulous and Fancy128¨© wbumped,in tight 10
31Oct25 LS1 ft 250Y hwÈ :13¼½º :13¹¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 74-48 1 9 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¶£* Pina Garcia R E 131 bfkL *1.30 1190nBv Big Bux128¡nRunnin Gold Heart125¡ Fabulous and Fancy128¡ no threat,PL6th 10

Claimed by Ubanda Jr. Oscar from Gomez Apolonio for $10,000, Garcia Wendy Alejandra - Trainer
03Oct25 LS2 ft 220Y hwÅ :11¾¿½ :11¾¿½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 97-69 1 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Martinez O E 128 bfkL *2.00 1164 Bp Wagon Six128¨μ Everleigh Raes Girl125¨μ Cr Salvage Fire128¨© driving,best 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.59h 5/21

9
6-1 Aqua

Dance Hawl Gal(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Duponte - Jess a Coronas Heart by Corona Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $10,000)
Turquoise, black sash

79 Own: Jose Luis Velasquez, Sr.
Trn: Luz Chavira (16-2-2-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 0 $32,330 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,113
Life: 28 7 4 3 $113,159 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,224

Track: 12 2 2 2 $39,255
05Mar26 RP3 ft 110Y hwÁÁ :07¸¾¹ :07^¶½ 3g Sta 20000cnd 67-75 3 8 -- -- -- 9¶¡ Benn C J 127 bL *1.10 Cowgirl Mp130«¬ Corona Cobra126¨© Luie the First126«¬ antsy in gate 9
09Nov25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16^¹¿ :15¾¶^ 3g Alw 22500 76-64 10 10 -- -- 9¸ 8¶¡ Benn C J 128 bL *1.20 Im Passing B128¨μ Like That Corona126«¬ Mistakin Idenity126«¬wbig hop at start 10
19Oct25 Wrd9 ft 110Y hwÆ :06¿¼º :06¿¼º 3g Alw 22500 96-94 3 1 -- -- -- 1¡ Benn C J 128 bL *1.20 Dance Hawl Gal128¡ Pevs Giddy Up Go124¶ Relentlessly Fast126«¬ reacted well, best 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.08h 8/13

10
7-2 Purple

Luie the First(QH) ª (L)
Br.g.4 Big Lew - First of 15 by Apollitical Jess, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $22,000)
Burgandy and grey vertical halfs, burgandy and grey "STRAIGHTAWAY" on opposing sleeves

73 Own: Edith Gutierrez-Velasco
Trn: Michelle L. Hurdle (5-0-1-1)

JAVIER HERNANDEZ-GALLARDO (6-0-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $34,270 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $22,085
Life: 12 3 2 1 $56,043 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,488

Track: 7 2 2 1 $46,135
05Mar26 RP3 ft 110Y hwÁÁ :07^»¶ :07^¶½ 3g Sta 20000cnd 89-91 4 2 -- -- -- 3«¬ HernandezGallardo J 126 bkL 5.60 Cowgirl Mp130«¬ Corona Cobra126¨© Luie the First126«¬ bmpd, outnodded 9
09Nov25 Wrd7 ft 300Y cwÂÀ :16^¹½ :15¾¶^ 3g Alw 22500 76-64 6 5 -- -- 5£ 7¶¡ Delgado M 124 bkL 27.80 Im Passing B128¨μ Like That Corona126«¬ Mistakin Idenity126«¬ traffic last sixteenth 10
19Oct25 Wrd6 ft 110Y cwÉ :07¸¸º :07^º½ 3g Alw 22500 73-72 3 8 -- -- -- 6¶¢ Vega R 124 bkL 4.60 Windsome126¡ Capo Country126¨μ Billie Blues Girl124«¬ slight bobble at break 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.86h 26/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Hide Yer Crazee will race with Flipping Halter Off
Equipment Change: Pyc Bac for Fun,Dance Hawl Gal,Luie the First will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum) / Late Daily Double

9 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance KENNY LAYMON MEMORIAL PURSE

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Malynche(QH)
B.m.4 Favorite Cartel - Pyromancer by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Red, white sash

66 Own: Alipio Burgos and Jorge Quintero
Trn: Juan L. Vazquez (2-1-0-1)

NESTOR DURAN (19-5-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $2,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 2 $43,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18½^^ :17¾¶^ 3 klCalBrDebut -30k 63-37 3 1 5£ -- 6¹ 6»£ Viramontes A 127 14.50 See It Clearly126£ Deluxe Cartel126«¬ Alexia Czech126¡wbothered/took up midwy 6
05Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶¿^ :19¾¶¸ 3 lDtr 8000 79-75 1 8 6¶¡ -- 4¸ 6¸¡ Viramontes A 126 18.40 Defending Champ126¨μ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ even effort inside 9
15Jun25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿¹ :17½¾¾ 3gk Alw 13300nw1/y 87-73 2 3 5¡ -- 4¡ 3¡ Viramontes A 126 8.10 Market Analyst126«¬ Cutesy126¡ Malynche126¨μwbrk out/bpd,drifted in 6
27Apr25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¸ :17¾¶¿ 3 k Alw 12300nw3/L 78-56 3 5 5¸ -- 5¸£ 4¸ Arriaga M 126 oL *1.90 See It Clearly126£ Freedom Fyrst126¨© One Day Queen126¶¢ wantsy,came in/bpd st 6
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 300Y ft :16.04h 5/5

2
10-1 White

Sunnyside Dynasty(QH) ª (L)
B.g.4 Fdd Dynasty - Southern Sunshine by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $62,000)
Red, red "JK" in yellow diamond, yellow "JK" stripe on sleeves

68 Own: Regina Laymon
Trn: Victor Ibarra (6-2-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (17-3-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $48,556 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $24,946
Life: 10 2 2 1 $51,835 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,964

Track: 7 1 2 0 $38,687
27Oct25 Wrd3 ft 350Y twÅ :18¶»¶ :17½^» 3 lDtr 5000 77-63 8 6 6¸¢ -- 7¸¡ 6¹¢ Delgado M 124 bfL 15.90 Relentless Purrsuit124£ Flying Wrangler126«¬ Ima Fancy Eye Opener126¨μ no mishap outside 8
09Sep25 Wrd9 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½¾^ :15º½½ 3g lAlw 19500nw3/L 84-71 8 9 -- -- 6¸¢ 3¸¢ Delgado M 124 bfL *.90 Pevs Giddy Up Go125¶£ She Looks Political128¡ Sunnyside Dynasty124¨© good late interest 9
27Jun25 Fmt5 sys 300Y hwÂ :15»½º :15»½º 3g lAlw 18500nw2/L 97-75 4 8 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Raudales R 125 bL *1.30 Sunnyside Dynasty125¡ Whizkey Girl127¨μ Deejay Cartel124¨μ wjammed start,willingly 8
30May25 RP9 ft 250Y nw :13¶¾» :13¶^¼ 3g Alw 23000nw2/L 93-72 1 5 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Raudales R 124 bfL 1.80 Pyc Power124¡ Sunnyside Dynasty124«¬ Heza Relentless Mess126«¬ denied in duel 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.52h 2/33

3
8-1 Blue

Maxximum George(QH) ª
Sor.g.3 Open Me a Corona - Jess Routine by Apollitical Jess, OK
Blue, white sash

65 Own: Sierra Blanca Stables
Trn: Jose Hernandez-Martinez (1-0-0-0)

JESUS SALAZAR (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $22,810 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 7 2 0 0 $22,935 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 5 1 0 0 $15,458
08Mar26 RP5 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸½½ :17½¹» 3 Dtr 10000 70-62 3 7 7¶ -- 7¸¢ 7¹¢ Salazar J 124 bk 20.70 Dr Cocktail Hour124¶¡ Border Buckaroo124¨μ Tga Cowboy124¨μ drftd in midway 9
28Sep25 Wrd6 ft 300Y twÉ :15»¾¸ :15»¾¸ 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 91-78 7 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Calderon F 124 bk 36.70 nGodz Speed124¡nMxximum George124¡ T Br Fbulous Eagle125¶¢ high gear late,DH win 10
08Sep25 Wrd8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º½¼ :17¿¾» 2 lFtr 5000 68-59 6 9 8¼¢ -- 8¼£ 5¹¡ Calderon F 124 bf 13.70 Kvn Design124¶¢ Jess Kickin Up Dust124¨μ Valiant Geronimo128¡ wsqueezed st,bmp hard 9
31May25 RP6 ft 350Y nw :18¶»º :17»¼¸ 2 lStk - EasyJetRG3 - 75k 75-54 1 4 6¶¡ -- 8º¡ 9¹£ Salazar J 124 bfL 20.70 Jc the Hitman124¶ Godz Speed124«¬ Ding Dang Dulce124¨μ steadily faded 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :13.63hg 5/105

4
10-1 Yellow

Rebel One(QH)
B.g.4 Corona Cartel - Famous Little Reba by One Famous Eagle, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $40,000)
Yellow, black sash

72 Own: Roberto Meraz
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-1)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (28-2-3-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $18,410 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $11,739
Life: 14 2 2 2 $34,278 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $26,710

Track: 5 0 2 1 $11,742
10Nov25 Wrd9 ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶º» :17^^º 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 86-75 7 1 1«¬ -- 3¡ 4¶ Benn C J 128 b 14.40 Super Phreak126¡ Apollitical King124¡ A Political Love V124«¬whopped,fired,overtaken 10
29Sep25 Wrd9 ft 300Y twÈ :15¼º¿ :15º¼¿ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L 89-74 1 5 -- -- 2¶ 4¶¡ Esqueda E N 124 b 3.90 Like That Corona126£ Pink Kiss126¡ Hez My Hero126¨μ wbobbled brk,gave chase 9
03Jul25 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÃ :17¿¸¿ :17¼¾¹ 3 Dtr 5000 88-76 2 3 4£ -- 5¶¢ 4¶£ Esqueda E N 124 b *.90 Hez My Hero124¨© Cartels Favorite124¶¢ Billie Blues Girl124¡ evenly toward rail 7
14Jun25 Fmt6 sys 330Y cwÂ :16½»¶ :16½»¶ 3g Alw 17000nw2/L 103-83 1 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Esqueda E N 124 b *2.80 Rebel One124£ Keepinitconfidential126¶¢ Jb Kool Lights126¡ speed all the way 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.62h 10/34

5
15-1 Green

Thereturnofthecartel(QH) ª (L)
B.m.4 Favorite Cartel - Striking Perfection by High Rate of Return, OK
Red, red stars and "VB" on white sash, red stars stripe on sleeves

79 Own: Verle Bohner
Trn: Kasey Willis (10-1-1-2)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (14-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $32,653 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $20,874
Life: 12 2 2 3 $61,678 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $23,395

Track: 6 0 1 2 $35,068
25Oct25 LS4 mys 400Y hwÁ :19¼¿º :19¸½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 94-87 1 5 5¹ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¢ Duran N 125 bfL 14.10 1272 Rainbow of Diamonds125¡ Eyesa Wagon My Tale125¡ Karmalites125¶ lugged out,lackd kick 8
09Oct25 LS6 ft 330Y hwÁ :16¼¹¼ :16¼¹¼ 3gk Alw 16000nw1/x 98-83 10 3 3¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Duran N 125 bfL *.60 1288 Thereturnofthecartel125¡ Hogans Hero125«¬ Cowgirl Chick125¶¢ closed up late 10
12Sep25 LS6 ft 350Y hwÄ :17½º¼ :17º»¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L 91-76 7 5 9¸¡ -- 5¸¡ 4¶£ Gutierrez G 129 bfL 3.70 1284 Flying Lil Sashay125«¬ Future Look125£ Cowboyslovebizooms125¶ wbmp brk,improved 10
19Apr25 RP11 sys 400Y twÁÃ :20^»º :19¾¾½ 3 klRP OKbOaks -161k 84-71 1 5 5¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Flores J A 124 bfL 5.50 1164 Apollitical Muse124¡ Bv Elaina Ray129£ Thereturnofthecartel124¨μ couldnt catch top pair 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.38h 18/55

6
5-2 Black

Party Time Tom(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Kiddy Up - The Partys On Fire by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $33,000)
Red, black "D" in diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on silver sleeves

83 Own: Dunn Ranch (Matt Dunn)
Trn: Jed H. Vane (16-3-1-2)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $19,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 2 $105,737 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¼¹¿ :17¼¹¿ 3g Alw 13600nw2/L 94-90 3 2 1¨μ -- 1£ 1¡ Cervantes A R 126 bfL *1.00 Party Time Tom126¡ Cutesy123¡ Consyderation126¡ drift early,comfortbly 7
26Jul25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20¶¼¶ :19¼¿¸ 3 lGovCpDbRG2 -175k 80-79 5 7 7¶£ -- 6¸¢ 5¹ Nicasio J M 126 bfL 19.50 Defending Champ126£ Favorite Jesshawk126£ Its On You126¡ wroughed up start 10
05Jul25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¸ :19¾¶¸ 3 lDtr 8000 87-89 2 1 1¡ -- 1¨μ 2¨μ Cervantes A R 126 bL 5.60 Defending Champ126¨μ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ alertly,drftd,gamely 9
10May25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20¸¿¹ :19¿º» 3 DillinghmH -30k 76-84 6 2 5¶¡ -- 7¸¡ 5¶£ Cervantes A R 126 bL 21.10 Train B Taka126¨© Kid Cocinero126¨μ Listen Now126£ waltered 1/8,lack rally 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.48hg 6/28

7
6-1 Orange

Chloes Man(QH) (O)
Sor.g.3 This Is an Eagle - R Imperial Princess by Walk Thru Fire, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $50,000)
Orange, black sash

64 Own: Rudy Rudolfo I. Munoz
Trn: Leonardo Alcala (27-10-2-2)

BONIFACIO QUIROZ (10-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $19,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $19,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 LS15 mys 400Y hwÅ :20¸¶º :19»¿¿ 2 Ftr 10000 81-67 5 8 6º -- 6» 6¹¡ Candanosa B 124 bfL 11.20 1178 Jc Speeding124¸ Dakota Stone124¡ Jamies Sin Tacha124£ wstep slow 10
02Oct25 LS6 ft 400Y hwÁ :20^¶^ :20^¶^ 2 Alw 16000cnd 86-72 2 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Candanosa B 125 bfL 25.80 1130 Chloes Man125«¬ Won Salty Corona124¡ Ring a Ling Ding124¨© broke alert,late drift 8
31Jul25 Ret10 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¾»¹ :20¾»¹ 2 Mdn 15600 78-56 6 5 5£ -- 2«¬ 1«¬ Vivanco L L 124 bfL *1.30 Chloes Man124«¬ Gbh Eagle Run124¡ Too Broke to Quit124£ finished strong 9
12Jul25 Ret6 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18º¿¶ :18º¸¸ 2 lFtr 10000 76-67 5 6 5¡ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Vivanco L L 124 bfL 13.50 Kiss My Texan Hocks125¡ Chilley124¨© Chloes Man124¨μ dueled, weakened 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.90h 63/80

8
3-1 Pink

Jlc Show Time(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Ss Samson - One Sweet Master by One Sweet Jess, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $5,000)
Pink, black sash

81 Own: Esteban G. Lopez
Trn: Jesus Huitron Lira (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (21-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 2 $79,003 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,000
Life: 8 2 3 2 $79,003 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Evd11 ft 400Y hwÈ :20¶½¸ :20^»º 2 EVD Fut G2 -308k 86-88 6 5 4¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Espinosa P C 124 bfkL 4.00 Full Moon Desire124¡ Cyber Sass124«¬ Jlc Show Time124¡ brk out, bmp, clsd wel 9
21Nov25 Evd9 ft 400Y hwÈ :20^¼¿ :20^¼¿ 2 Ftr 5000 88-88 8 5 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Espinosa P C 124 bfkL *1.00 Jlc Show Time124¶¢ Wera C124«¬ Political Looker126«¬ cruised 9
17Oct25 LS8 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¾¸¶ :19¾¸¶ 2 k Mdn 15000 90-81 6 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bfkL *.30 1098 Jlc Show Time124¶¡ Carlies Monee Lyft124¶¢ Cm Whataheart125¨μ drew clear,best 9
29Aug25 Ded9 ft 350Y nw :17½¾¿ :17½¹¾ 2 BigEasyFut -186k 90-85 4 4 2¡ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Herbert J R 125 bfkL 17.10 Shes Ec to Tempt124¨μ Jlc Show Time125¡ Political Looker124¡ bump,duel,missed 10
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.27h 56/57

9
9-2 Aqua

T Bar Fabulous Eagle(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.3 One Fabulous Eagle - Separate Boots by Seperate Interest, OK
Turquoise, black sash

79 Own: J. and J. Racing Stable
Trn: Joaquin N. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (10-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 3 $63,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 8 2 2 3 $63,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $20,240
14Dec25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19¸^¼ :19¶¹¼ 2 SWJuvInvG2 -100k 97-92 6 2 3¡ -- 3¨μ 3¨μ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 9.40 Jo Nit Foose Around124¨μ Ruse Ticle Knockout124«¬ T Br Fbulous Egle124£ track,late gain 10
09Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :17¸½½ :17¸½½ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 98-88 5 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¨μ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 10.00 T Br Fabulous Eagle124¨μ Damn Straight124¶¢ Rc Asticos Kitten124¨© wbmp brk,duel,clr,held 10
28Sep25 Wrd6 ft 300Y twÉ :15¼º¹ :15»¾¸ 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 89-75 1 3 -- -- 3¡ 3¡ Dominguez J 125 bfkL 3.30 nGodz Sped124¡nMxximum George124¡ T Br Fbulous Egle125¶¢ worked hard, best rest 10
08Sep25 Wrd6 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¸¾º :18^¸¿ 2 lFtr 5000 73-68 1 7 5¸¢ -- 2¶ 3¶£ Smith C R 126 bfkL 7.10 Fmous N Rlntlss124¶£ Senorits Cndy Cn124¨© T Br Fbulous Egle126¨μ some energy,missd 2nd 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.90hg 40/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Maxximum George,Chloes Man,Jlc Show Time,T Bar Fabulous Eagle will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta (.50 Cent Minimum) / Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum)

10 Remington Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs. Four Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hitting the Ivory(QH) (O)
Br.g.5 Ivory James - Eat the Fish by Hard Hitting, TX
Red, white sash

65 Own: Marisol Alvarado
Trn: Leonardo Alcala (27-10-2-2)

BONIFACIO QUIROZ (10-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,715
Life: 11 1 5 0 $31,677 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 4 0 $25,987
01May25 RP5 ft 250Y twÆ :13^½¼ :13^½¼ 35 Mdn 21000 97-80 9 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Pulido J 126 bfL *1.30 1202 Hitting the Ivory126¶¡ Bp Sunday Situation124¡ Hello Mischief124¡ popped and gone 10
30May24 RP4 ft 350Y cwÉ :18¶^½ :17¼¸½ 35 Mdn 19000 77-58 2 6 3¶ -- 6¶£ 7¹¢ Escobedo E G 124 bfhL *2.60 My Favorite Look124¶¢ Rogue Jesstice124«¬ Fdd Easy Billion126¡ no rally 10
03May24 RP8 ft 330Y hwÈ :17^½¶ :16¾¶º 35 Mdn 19000 81-64 2 5 2¡ -- 3¨μ 2¶¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfhL *2.00 1136 Favorite Gloryshiner124¶¡ Hitting the Ivory124«¬ Josee Wales124¨© late rush 9
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.75hg 34/54 14 Feb 26 RP 220Y my :13.32h 4/4

2
8-1 White

Bv King of Denial(QH) ª (L)
Gr.g.4 Kvn Corona - Bv Queen of Hearts by Azoom, OK
Dark green, gold "CUADRA OROZCO RACING" and racehorse logo, dark green stars and cuffs on gold sleeves

69 Own: Victor Manuel Orozco
Trn: Carlos Moreno (0-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (40-10-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $21,067 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,288
Life: 8 1 2 2 $21,067 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,180

Track: 2 0 0 0 $796
02Nov25 Wrd8 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :20¸¼¹ :20¶¹¾ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 85-75 1 6 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¶ Smith C R 126 fkL 3.00 Konspire125£ Docs Dusty Dash128¨μ Bv King of Denial126¡ dueled hard inside 7
28Sep25 Wrd9 ft 400Y twÇ :20¸¸¾ :19¼¶¼ 3 DbyChalWRD -53k 86-65 9 5 8¹¢ -- 8¹£ 8º¡ Smith C R 126 fkL 15.70 Two Two 22124¡ Ketzal124¶¢ Bottle It Up124£ veered in early stages 10
09Sep25 Wrd4 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20º»¸ :20^¹¹ 3 Dtr 5000 80-72 1 8 5º -- 2¹ 2¹ Smith C R 126 fkL 8.90 Ketzal125¹ Bv King of Denial126¨μ Braven126¨μ sluggish st, energy 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Wrd 220Y ft :11.94h 9/28 11 Feb 26 RP 250Y ft :14.20h 57/105

3
10-1 Blue

Flyn Jesse James(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Princess Jessie Jane by Jesse James Jr, TX
Black, Gold LF Cattle Ranch Emblem, black sleeves

67 Own: LF Cattle Ranch
Trn: Juan L. Vazquez (2-1-0-1)

NESTOR DURAN (19-5-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $13,746 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,720
Life: 10 1 1 1 $14,761 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $315
31Oct25 LS11 ft 300Y hwÂ :15¼¹¸ :15¸¹º 3g Alw 16000nw2/L 84-68 8 9 -- -- 6¹ 4¸¢ Duran N 125 bhL 3.10 1164 Bv Hello Goodbye126¶¢ Grand Charming Elan126«¬ B a Flirt125¶wstep slow,rally 9
12Sep25 LS10 ft 440Y hwÄ :21½¹¾ :21¼¸º 3 Dtr 10000 89-73 9 4 8¹¢ -- 7¸¢ 2£ Duran N 126 bhL 6.80 1128 Nine One Won127£nChill to the Bone126«¬nFlyn Jesse James126«¬ up late 2nd 9
06Jul25 Rui2 gds 350Y hwÁÀ :17¼¹¼ :17¼¹¼ 3 Mdn 16200 90-83 2 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL 3.20 Flyn Jesse James126¶ Fearless Rusty126«¬ All About Mee126¡ bid, clear, easily 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 RP 300Y ft :16.31h 1/1

4
5-2 Yellow

Dr Stone Cold(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Teller Baja by Teller Cartel, OK
Red, black "D" in diamond frame, red diamond stripe and cuffs on silver sleeves

77 Own: Dunn Ranch (Matt Dunn)
Trn: Jed H. Vane (16-3-1-2)

JUAN PULIDO (39-11-7-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $66,109 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $66,109 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $60,947

Track: 2 0 0 2 $5,162
23Nov25 LA5 ft 400Y nw :20^¶¸ :19¾¶¾ 2 Ftr 6000 83-80 1 5 3¨μ -- 2¨μ 4¶¢ Pulido J 126 *1.80 Brother Ray126¡ Hell On Wheels V126¡ Cierto126¨μ away well, outfinished 10
26Oct25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20^»^ :19½¸^ 2 GoldStFuG1 -1171k 82-78 9 7 5¶¢ -- 7¸ 6¸ Pulido J 126 13.20 Enforce126¡ Jess Im Worth It126£ Aj Cyclone126¨μ needed more outside 9
04Oct25 LA4 ft 400Y twÄ :20^¹¹ :20^¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 83-83 2 2 1£ -- 1¡ 1¡ Pulido J 126 o 13.60 Dr Stone Cold126¡ Brother Ray126£ Wake Up Lil Suze126¨© brk in, proved best 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.33hg 6/50

5
12-1 Green

Jf Requestingaflyby(QH) (L)
B.g.3 You Drive I Fly - My Louisiana Lady by Feature Mr Jess, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Navy, white "EE" in white circle, white hoops in navy sleeves

61 Own: Edwards Equine (Eric Edwards)
Trn: Mallory Norton (1-0-0-0)

JIMMY D BROOKS (8-3-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $13,831 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,684
Life: 4 1 1 0 $13,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,705
19Jul25 Fmt6 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :18^¿¿ :17¾¹½ 2 Stk - ChrokeeNat - 15k 84-68 8 4 4¶ -- 4¶ 5¶¢ Brooks J D 124 bfL 15.40 Jc the Hitman124«¬ Little Sure Shot124¡ Tell Sashay Shes Hot124¡ empty outside 8
27Jun25 Fmt8 sys 350Y cwÂ :18^»^ :18^»^ 2 Mdn 16500 85-65 7 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Brooks J D 124 bfL 3.70 Jf Requestingaflyby124¡ Atainable127¡ I Want a Lawyer127¶ chased, 2nd best 9
23May25 RP6 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :16¿¸½ :16¿^º 2 Mcl 30000 85-58 6 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Brooks J D 124 bfL 26.10 Dr Hey Dude124«¬ Jf Requestingflyby124¶¢ Wht Special Eagle126¶¢ wknckd off stride early 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.88hg 47/54 13 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.68h 40/55

6
5-1 Black

Fdd Perfect Strike(QH) ª (L)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Striking Perfection by High Rate of Return, OK
Black, white sash

67 Own: Robyn Gordon
Trn: Kasey Willis (10-1-1-2)

GONZALO GUTIERREZ (14-2-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $30,802 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $30,802 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $502

Track: 3 1 1 0 $29,022
27Oct25 Wrd10 ft 400Y twÅ :20¸»º :20^^½ 2 Ftr 5000 85-75 3 4 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶£ Gutierrez G 128 bfL 3.20 Tux Hard Shop124¶ Karat Dynasty125£ Fdd Perfect Strike128¶£ competed, bore out 9
12Oct25 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¸¹» :18^¼¿ 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 75-67 2 7 6¶£ -- 5¶¡ 4¶¢ Gutierrez G 124 bfL *.90 Amarillis126¨μ Naughty Cuban Cowboy124¡ Awd Shez My Hero126¡ wbig stumble, kept on 9
08Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º¸½ :18¶½¼ 2 lFtr 5000 69-61 8 8 7º¢ -- 7¹ 4¸ Gutierrez G 128 bfL *2.00 Bernina Express124¶¢ Toe Toe126¨© Ninja Cowboy124£ brk slow,decent finish 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.33h 5/49

7
12-1Orange

Naughty Cuban Cowboy(QH) ª (L)
Sor.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Naughty Jess by Swingin Jess, OK
Orange, black sash

60 Own: Nick Reynolds
Trn: Edward Ross Hardy (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL O. RAMIREZ (8-3-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $16,973 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $16,973 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $365
12Oct25 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¶¶¾ :18^¼¿ 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 78-73 3 6 3¶ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Ramirez A O 124 bfkL 16.40 Amarillis126¨μ Naughty Cuban Cowboy124¡ Awd Shez My Hero126¡ finished with interest 9
05Sep25 Prm1 ft 300Y twÇ :15½º¼ :15¼¾¸ 2 Alw 14500nw2/L 84-61 3 2 -- -- 2¶ 2¨μ Ramirez A O 124 bfkBL 3.10 Going South124¨μ Naughty Cuban Cowboy124¨μ Hotskevin125¶¡ solid bid 5
21Jul25 Prm3 ft 330Y nw :17¹ºº :17¹ºº 2 Mdn 14000 75-62 3 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Ramirez A O 125 bfkBL 4.00 Naughty Cuban Cowboy125¡ Big Red Fred124¨μ Lookee At Me125«¬ up late, held firm 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.91h 20/29 20 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.66h 34/80

8
4-1 Pink

Autamatic(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Walk Thru Fire - Shez Jess Toxic by Take Off Jess, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $100,000)
White, burgundy hoops, burgundy "?"

80 Own: Billy G. Smith, Downtime Enterprises LLC, Paul Blanch
Trn: Dean R. Frey (1-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (21-2-2-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $25,995 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $30,326 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,950

Track: 2 1 1 0 $16,400
08Nov25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20^¸º :19¾¾^ 3 Stk - TownPolicy - 30k 83-89 5 4 5¶¡ -- 3¶¢ 3£ Ayala J R 126 fL 9.00 Astronomical 123126«¬ Clareets Boy126£ Autamatic126¡ steady try, earned 3rd 7
19Oct25 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶»¼ :19»½» 3 Dtr 8000 80-76 5 4 6¸¡ -- 6¹¢ 6¹¢ Ayala J R 126 f 12.60 Outtasyght126¶£ Fire Tools 123126«¬ Norco126¨μwlunged out/bp,no rally 7
01Sep25 Alb11 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :21¹º» :21¸º¸ 3 AllAmerInv -100k 94-93 7 5 4¶ -- 4¶ 4£ Calderon F 126 fL 28.70 A Drem Fulfilled126¡ Curls Mgic Wagon126¨μ Mister Lights Out126«¬ in close, not enough 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.55h 12/46 19 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :12.46h 9/57

9
15-1 Aqua

Apollitical Signs(QH) ª (L)
Sor.m.4 Apollitical Jess - Signs of Pyc by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK
Black, black 'TL' on gold diamond, gold diamonds on white sleeves

62 Own: Thomas D. Lepic
Trn: Stacy Charette-Hill (10-1-1-1)

CRISTIAN R. ESQUEDA (29-2-4-7) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $24,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $315
Life: 12 1 3 2 $26,433 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $3,891

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,670
06Oct25 Wrd4 ft 550Y cwÇ :27º^¸ :27º^¸ 3g Alw 17200nw2/L 101-73 2 5 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Esqueda C R 126 bhfL 6.40 Apollitical Signs126¡ Konspire125£ El Astno El Buchan127¸¢ conf ride, best late 6
01Sep25 Prm1 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸¸º :18¶¹» 3g Mdn 14000 74-65 2 3 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¡ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 1.70 Im Your Hockaberry125¡ Apollitical Signs125¨μ Suds125£ steady bid 6
01Aug25 Prm1 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¼¸¶ :20»½¶ 3g Mdn 14000 72-58 8 8 8¸¡ -- 8¹ 3¨μ Esqueda C R 125 bBL *1.60 Apolliticl Legend125«¬ Ms Firefly 123125«¬nIm Your Hockaberry125¨μ slow into stride 8
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 RP 220Y ft :13.06h 19/24

10
15-1 Purple

Ninja Cowboy(QH) ª (L)
Blk.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Cherry Chick by Furrtreeous, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $85,000)
Purple, white sash

68 Own: Manuel Montelongo
Trn: Joaquin N. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

RANDY VEGA (10-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $24,603 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,160
Life: 8 1 0 2 $24,603 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,002

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,290
13Dec25 Zia9 ft 400Y twÈ :19»»» :19^½^ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 88-65 9 6 9¹¢ -- 5¸ 5¹ Vega R 126 bL 3.10 Damn Straight124£ Apollitical Olympian128¶¡ Kiss and Go128«¬ no kick 9
11Nov25 Wrd5 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿¹¾ :17¾^» 2 Alw 17200nw2/L 83-74 10 4 6¶£ -- 5¶ 4£ Vega R 124 bkL 4.30 Dr Talk Politics125¨μ Dark Side of D Moon124«¬ Tempting Seis124¡ decent late bid 10
27Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÆ :20¸^¸ :19¼¸¼ 2 Ftr 5000 87-67 9 7 7º¢ -- 4º¡ 3º Dominguez J 125 bkL 10.30 Jess Good Angel125£ Fmous N Relentless124¹¢ Ninja Cowboy125¨μ no match, up late show 9
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 RP 220Y ft :12.28hg 1/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ª - Oklahoma Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Naughty Cuban Cowboy,Ninja Cowboy will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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REMINGTON PARK (QH) - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
(AR) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $8,500 TAF - Texas Arabian Fund)(Includes $2,208 from the HIEA70) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred In 2026. Weight, 123 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

WMA WILD KISSES(AR) ² (L)
C.f.4 RB WILD CARD - BLOWING KISSIS by FALINA DES FABRIES, TX
Blue, White Flying "J", White Stars on Sleeves

21 Own: Thunder Johnson
Trn: Owner (8-2-2-1)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 123

2026: 3 1 1 0 $10,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 3 2 $14,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 4 2 $25,315 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,185

Track: 6 1 1 1 $12,820
21Feb26 Hou1 ft 6Kº» :25¹º :52¼^ 1:29º½ 4g lAlw 7500nw2/L 60-41 5 3 4º 3¸ 2º 2¹£ Huaman L A 118 bL 15.90 EKONIA118¹£ WMA WILD KISSES118º WMA MINUTE MAID116¶¡ sttld mid-pk,gained2nd 6
01Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¾ :27¸^ :53¿½ 1:35¾º 4g lAlw 7500nw2/L 14-27 1 4 3¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¼ 4¶¸ Fuentes M 118 bL 6.10 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY123¸¡ EKONIA120¶ MAJD STORM123¾¡ close in, outrun late 5
04Jan26 Hou1 ft 7f¹½ :25¾¹ :53¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 46 Mcl 10000 39-28 5 4 4¼¡ 4¹ 2¶ 1«¬ Benavides D 118 bL *1.40 WMA WILD KISSES118«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¡ FR KASINNO123¶¼£ ins,tip out,responded 5
13Nov25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :24½¾ :52^¸ 1:15º¸ 3g Mcl 10000 33-22 5 4 4¼ 4¼¡ 3¹¡ 2«¬ Vivanco L L 123 bL 6.90 918 EKONIA124«¬ WMA WILD KISSES123«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER124¶¡ 4w,6w1/4,rally,short 8
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 61-16 2 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¼¡ Vivanco L L 123 bL 3.10 922 UPTOWN TOPTHSSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WM WILD KISSES123½£ chsd 3w,5w upr,missd 7
09Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :25º¾ :52ºº 1:21½¼ 3g lMsw 1000 36-17 3 4 6¹¡ 5¼ 4» 2¿ Vivanco L L 120 bL 29.40 870 RICH SAND125¿ WMA WILD KISSES120¸£ WMA MINUTE MAID120¸¡ 3-4w,5w upr,late rally 8
25Sep25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¼^ :51»¸ 1:22¾½ 3g Mcl 15000 37-25 2 6 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 4º¡ Vera E T 123 L 55.10 896 BURNING HESS123¸£ AA HOT ASSETS125¶£ WMA GETAWAY125«¬ adv 3-4w,5w upr,mildly 8
18Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :51¶¿ 1:21¸¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 38--- 6 4 7¿ 5¶½ 5¸^ 5¸» Vivanco L L 121 L 5.60 902 RB QUEN ESTHER123¶½¢ WM NSH RMBLER124¸ WM MINUTE MID126¶¡ 3-4w turn,5w1/4,no bid 9
05Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :52¹¾ 1:21¾¼ 3g lMsw 18000 14-6 9 2 6»¡ 5» 3»¡ 4¿£ Vivanco L L 117 L 25.70 908 RS FORTEZA120¨© RICH SAND120¿¢ FERGUS MHF120¡ 2w trn,4w upr,got 3rd 9
07Aug25 Ret1 ft 6K :25¾½ :51¼¾ 1:28¾½ 36k Msw 10500 43--- 6 3 8¿¡ 6¶» 5¶º 5¹¶¢ Vivanco L L 125 L 9.70 RB BURNDETTE125¿ RB QUEEN ESTHER128£ WM MADJIC SLIPPERS128»¢ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :57b 27/27

2
EvenWhite

MASQUERADESOBIA(AR) ² (L)
B.m.8 SO BIG IS BETTER - GRAND MASQUERADE by MONARCH AH, TX
Blue, White Flying "J", White Stars on Sleeves

51 Own: Thunder Johnson
Trn: Owner (8-2-2-1)

LUIS A. HUAMAN (25-2-2-3) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $9,940 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,400
2025: 4 1 0 1 $11,465 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,540
Life: 10 3 1 3 $30,155 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $7,800

Track: 7 2 0 2 $21,405
28Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¶ :25ºº :51¶¾ 1:35»º 4g lAoc 10000nw3/L-N 98-69 3 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Huaman L A 118 bL 3.20 MSQUERDESOBI118º¡ HIGHH STAKES118¸¡ WMA GRAND FINALE121¶¶ narrow lead, held sway 5
15Feb26 Hou1 sl 1m¼» :52¸½ 1:21¶º 1:50½^ 4g Alw 7500nw3/L 89-46 5 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 4¹ 3»¡ 3¶¶¢ Huaman L A 118 bL 23.60 RS FORTEZA123¹¡ JAGMAN AA123½£ MASQUERADESOBIA118¿¡ stlk pace,evenly late 6
23Jan26 Hou1 ft 6f¹½ :24¾º :50»¹ 1:19½º 4g Aoc 15000nw2/L 106-28 3 4 2¡ 5º 7¶¶ 7¸º£ Rivera S 120 L 4.90 HONEY PROOF123¹£ BASEQANATOR123¶¢ JAGMAN AA123»£ early foot,faded 7
29Mar25 Hou9 fm p 1m¼¾ :51½» 1:18¿¾ 1:47¹^ 4gk Stk - TxYllwRosL - 64k 95-68 5 6¹ 6¹ 6¹¢ 6¾£ 5¶^£*Fuentes M 123 L 8.40 DREAM SEQ123» WMA BIG BABY123¸¢ TM PURNCESS123¨μ 3w,mdpck,lacked finish,PL3rd 8
14Mar25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24½¼ :50½¶ 1:20½¿ 4gk Alw 7500nw2/L 99-68 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Fuentes M 123 L 3.50 MSQUERADESOBIA123¸ RB DANCE PARTY123» AA BURNING ASH123¾¢ vied,dueled,edged clr 7
01Mar25 Hou1 ft 5Kº¿ :25^^ :51^^ 1:12¸½ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw1/6m 85-77 4 5 5£ 5¸£ 4¹ 5¹¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 27.80 TM PURNCESS118£ BASEQANATOR123¶¡ AA SWEET VICTORY118¡ wtroubled trip 7
08Feb25 Hou1 ft 7fº^ :25º¶ :50»» 1:35ºº 4g Alw 9000nw2/L 101-51 5 6 3¶¡ 3º 4½ 5¶¹¢ Guerra R 120 L 11.60 BURN IT UP AA123¶¡ RB BLYSS119¹ BASEQANATOR123»¢ trk,mild bid,one-paced 7
12Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25º¾ :52»¸ 1:30^^ 3gk Msw 10000 56-55 3 10 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Vera E T 125 L *1.00 991 MSQUERDESOBI125¶£ A BURNING SH123¨μ RB FASHIONISTA120¶» pressed pace,edged clr 10
09Aug24 Ret1 ft 6Kº^ :24¿^ :51¹¸ 1:28¿¿ 36k Msw 13000 56-64 3 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Vera E T 125 L 16.30 RB DANCE PARTY123¸ MASQUERADESOBIA125¶¼ SKEEDAZZLE125½¡ duel inside, weakened 6
21Jul24 Gil1 ft 5K 1:13½¿ 3g Msw 10000 ---11 5 7 5º 5º¡ 3¶¶ 3¶¹£ Vera E T 123 L 11.20 BSEQANATOR128¶¹¢ WMA TORCH LIGHT123¡ MASQUERADESOBIA123»£ rallied duel for place 7
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :56.2b 26/27 4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :41.1b 18/19

3
15-1 Blue

AA BURNING TENACITY(AR) (L)
G.m.5 BURNING SAND - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, CO
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

5 Own: Niyell N. Ascencio
Trn: Juan Antonio Ascencio (7-0-0-1)

ROHAN R. SINGH (33-2-3-8) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $8,575 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,340

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,260
08Feb26 Hou1 ft 6Kº» :25¹^ :51¶^ 1:28^» 4g Alw 14000nw2/L 36-27 2 4 4¾¡ 4¶º 4¶¾ 4¸¶¡ Singh R R 118 fL 15.60 BASEQANATOR123½£ MAJD STORM123¶¶£ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS118¸ unhurried, trailed 4
03Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m¼º :53^¹ 1:23º^ 1:52¾º 4g Alw 7500nw2/L 79--- 2 5¹ 5¹ 5¾¡ 5¸¸ 5¼¾ Pena B 119 L 14.90 RS FORTEZA123£ RB RICH VYBES123¸¼¡ MAJD STORM123¼¡ rail, faltered 5
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 11--- 4 7 7¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶º 5¸¹£ Mendez Jr. B 122 L 60.60 854 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ unhurrid,5w,easd out 7
31Jul25 Ret1 ft 1m :55¾^ 1:23¿¾ 1:54¼¼ 34k Stk - TxArOaksG3 - 40k 55--- 1 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸^ 6º¹£ Edison J 128 L 33.60 AA BURNING ASH128¨μ RB FASHIONISTA128«¬ RB DANCE PARTY128½£ trailed, outrun, 6
20Jul25 Gil1 ft 5K 1:16ºº 3g Msw 10000 ---1 1 3 2º 2¶¡ 2»¡ 2½£* Edison J 118» L 9.80 BRNNG HSS128½£ A BURNNG TNCTY118¨© WM MDJC SLPPRS123»¡ stalked wide good run,PL1st 8
16Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¶º :51º½ 1:21^º 36 Msw 10500 45--- 5 3 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶º 7¸¾¡ Vera E T 123 oL 26.60 GIMMIE GLORY128¿¢ AA HOT ASSETS128º FERGUS MHF125£wshuffled back start 8
05Apr25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¾¹ :51º¶ 1:22ºº 46 Msw 7500 79--- 1 9 4¸ 7¿¢ 7¶º 8¸¾£ Vera E T 122 bL 42.80 A BURNING DJWLLS123º¢ RB QUEN ESTHER120¸¢ GIMMIE GLORY123» close in, stopped 7/16 9
14Mar25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24½¼ :50½¶ 1:20½¿ 4gk Alw 7500nw2/L 64--- 4 5 5»¢ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ 6º¶¢ Meche C 118» bL 35.20 MSQUERADESOBIA123¸ RB DANCE PARTY123» AA BURNING ASH123¾¢ settled, lacked rally 7
12Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25º¾ :52»¸ 1:30^^ 3gk Msw 10000 48--- 8 5 7º¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¿ 9¹¶¡ Rivera A 124 fL 54.40 861 MSQUERDESOBI125¶£ A BURNING ASH123¨μ RB FASHIONISTA120¶» in tight,evenly,no bid 10
09Aug24 Ret1 ft 6Kº^ :24¿^ :51¹¸ 1:28¿¿ 36k Msw 13000 39--- 6 3 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 6º½¢ Vivanco L L 123 fL 15.50 RB DANCE PARTY123¸ MASQUERADESOBIA125¶¼ SKEEDAZZLE125½¡ trailed, outrun 6

4
6-1 Yellow

AA SWEET VICTORY(AR) (L)
B.m.7 NASHWAN AL KHALIDIAH - FARAH SBFAR by AMER (KSA), CO
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

73 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (16-5-3-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (68-16-6-11) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,650
2025: 5 1 0 1 $11,295 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $7,080
Life: 20 6 3 3 $73,004 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $14,270

Track: 10 2 1 2 $28,425
06Feb26 Hou9 ft 6Kº¶ :25¸» :51¶¼ 1:25¾¿ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw2/y+x-N 75-65 7 2 3¸¡ 3¡ 5» 7¶º£ Alvarez J L 118 bkL 8.90 WM SMOKE SIGNL123¶¡ HONEY PROOF123¶£ AA TAKE A CHANCE123º¢ stalked pace, faltered 8
10Jan26 Hou1 ft 6K¹» :25º¶ :51¿¸ 1:26½¿ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw2/y+x-N 103-81 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¼ 2¿¢ Fuentes M 118 bkL 2.40 WM SMOKE SIGNL123¿¢ AA SWEET VICTORY118¡ HONEY PROOF123¶¹£ set pace, held place, 6
06Aug25 Ret1 ft 6f :26º¾ :52^» 1:21¶¶ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/y/x-N 94-79 4 7 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Villatoro N 123 bL 6.30 A SWEET VICTORY123¡ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL123¸¢ QUICK RAE AA128¡ chased, slip thru,best 7
29Mar25 Hou9 fm p 1m¼¾ :51½» 1:18¿¾ 1:47¹^ 4gk Stk - TxYllwRosL - 64k 105-74 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ 4½¡* Triana, Jr. A 123 bL 9.70 DREAM SEQ123» WMA BIG BABY123¸¢ TM PURNCESS123¨μ vied btw, even finish,DQ8th 8
01Mar25 Hou1 ft 5Kº¿ :25^^ :51^^ 1:12¸½ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw1/6m-N 86-79 6 1 3¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¢ Alvarez J L 118 L 1.60 TM PURNCESS118£ BASEQANATOR123¶¡ AA SWEET VICTORY118¡ trk btw, needed more 7
09Feb25 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :25^^ :51^¹ 1:27»¶ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw1/6m-N 73-65 6 6 6º¢ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 4¼ Guerra R 120 L 4.40 UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¸¢ LIKE MOULIN ROUGE123¨μ TM PURNCESS119¹¡ whopped, evenly 7
24Jan25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24»¿ :50»¼ 1:18¾¿ 4g Aoc 10000cnd-N 69-72 7 5 5º¢ 5¹¡ 4¹ 4º£ Huckaby R 113» L 9.60 RB NSH BSH123¶¢ UPTOWN WALK THE LINE123¹¢ QUICK RAE AA123¨μ 4-5w to str,flattened 7
15Nov24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :52¹¶ 1:19¿^ 1:48¿¸ 3gk Stk - ArbStllnG2 - 46k 57-48 2 10½¢ 7¿ 5¶¶ 5¶^ 5¶¿¢ Rivera A 122 L 12.10 960 DREAM SEQ120£ RB MALEXIS122¶¸¡ UPTOWN OF ALIFETIME122¶¢ far back,rallied turn 11
17Oct24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¸¶ :51¹¾ 1:35¾¹ 3g SOC 10000 - N 103-65 4 4 3¶ 2¶ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rivera A 123 L *1.80 935 A TKE CHNCE126¶¡ A SWEET VICTORY123¸¢ WMA SMOKE SIGNAL126¹£ stalked 3-w,late kick 7
03Jul24 Ret1 ft 6Kº^ :24¿¶ :50¸¶ 1:27¾¿ 3gk Aoc 10000nw2/y-N 88-84 3 4 4¹ 4¸£ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L *.90 AA SWEET VICTORY125º¡ TM PURNCESS126¾¢ RB MUNCHIE125¶¢ settled, 3w, driving 5
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :55.4bg 65/65

5
20-1 Green

UPTOWN KEEPMEINMIND(AR) ² (L)
G.m.6 MAJD AL ARAB (GB) - TM HANNIE M by BURNING SAND, TX
Black, White Diamonds, White Sleeves

19 Own: Krista Henningsgard
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (29-4-4-6)

RUDY GUERRA (86-4-10-14) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,600
Life: 12 2 0 0 $15,755 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $570

Track: 5 1 0 0 $7,740
28Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¶ :25ºº :51¶¾ 1:35»º 4g lAoc 10000nw3/L-N 55--- 1 5 5½ 5¶^ 5¸^ 5»^¡ Guerra R 119 L 13.00 MASQUERADESOBIA118º¡ HIGHH STAKES118¸¡ WMA GRAND FINALE121¶¶ trailed, far back 5
18Jan26 Hou1 ft 6K¹» :24¼» :50½¹ 1:26¿^ 4g Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 90--- 2 6 6½¢ 6¶» 6¹^ 6¾^¢ Hamilton W 121 L 23.70 RB BADONKADONK118¶ QUICK RAE AA123½¡ MON SAFIR123¼ off bit slow,eased 6
15Nov24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ :52¹¶ 1:19¿^ 1:48¿¸ 3gk Stk - ArbStllnG2 - 46k 55-29 6 9½¢ 9¿£ 7¶½ 7¶¾ 7¹^£ Contreras A 124 L 46.90 900 DREAM SEQ120£ RB MALEXIS122¶¸¡ UPTOWN OF ALIFETIME122¶¢ no menace 11
01Nov24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :25¼¾ :51^¶ 1:34¹¹ 3g Stk - AraClaimCh - 46k 71-35 1 9 9¾¢ 8¶¸ 9¶º 8¸¹¡ Contreras A 124 L 47.30 884 WMA SMOKE SIGNAL124º£ HONEY PROOF125¨μ QUICK RAE AA124º¡ savd ground,dull effrt 10
02Mar24 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¿¿ :51¼¸ 1:20¼¸ 4gk Aoc 10000nw1/y 54-29 4 5 5½¡ 6¾¢ 6¿£ 6¸»¡ Glass D 118» L 2.00 AA SWEET VICTORY123¶¡ RB MUNCHIE118½ UPTOWN LADY ARABELLA123¿ no rally 6
03Feb24 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :25¿^ :53¶¶ 1:22^¼ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 48-55 6 5 4¹ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶ Glass D 116» L 3.10 UPTOWN KEEPMEINMIND116¶ WMA OLIVER123º RB MAMA WINGATE123¡ settled, 4w, driving 6
06Jan24 Hou1 ft 6Kº^ :25½¸ :52¶¾ 1:30¶¼ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 75-72 4 4 5»¡ 5¿ 5» 5¼¡ Glass D 116» L 12.85 WMA GRAND FINALE123» WMA SMOKE SIGNAL123£ RB MUNCHIE118¡ inside turn, no threat 6
16Nov23 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¼¼ :52¹º 1:22¶^ 3g Mcl 15000 46-29 2 8 3¸ 4£ 3¸ 1¡ Glass D 117 L 24.70 883 UPTOWN KEEPMEINMIND117¡ RB MM WINGTE124¶£ PSC MADISON121¶¡ rated in,edge clr late 9
04Nov23 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :25¼¶ :52¶^ 1:37¹¿ 3g Msw 10000 51--- 8 2 9¹ 8½£ 8¶» 8¹º£ Dow B L 120 L 14.90 908 RB MOTHERLOD120»¡ PERLS COMET A120º¢ A BURNING TEMERITY123¸ settle2w, no threat 10
07Oct23 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25»¶ :53º» 1:23º¶ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 28-25 2 8 5¶¢ 6¸¢ 4£ 5º¢ Dow B L 120 L 13.70 899 WMA OLIVER127¹ ERIN MHF123£ WMA WILD ROSES114¡ chs2w,bmp1/2,urgd late 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :57.3b 36/36 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :59b 37/37 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :56.1b 22/22 20 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :40.3b 5/6

6
4-1 Black

RB QUEEN ESTHER(AR) (L1)
G.m.6 NASHWAN AL KHALIDIAH - RB ROYALE MADAME by MAJD AL ARAB (GB), FL
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

33 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (16-5-3-0)

FERMIN PORTILLO GARCIA (2-1-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $9,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $9,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,700

Track: 3 0 1 1 $2,300
23Jan26 Hou1 ft 6f¹½ :24¾º :50»¹ 1:19½º 4g Aoc 15000nw2/L-N 88-43 6 6 6¹ 7¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾ Alvarez J L 118 b 3.60 HONEY PROOF123¹£ BASEQANATOR123¶¢ JAGMAN AA123»£ coaxed 3-4w,no threat 7
18Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :51¶¿ 1:21¸¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 58-42 3 5 1«¬ 1¼ 1¶^ 1¶½¢ Rivera A 123 bhL *.40 946 RB QUEEN ESTHER123¶½¢ WM NSH RMBLER124¸ WMA MINUTE MAID126¶¡ 2w,ins turn,drw clear 9
07Aug25 Ret1 ft 6K :25¾½ :51¼¾ 1:28¾½ 36k Msw 10500 63-21 8 1 1¹ 1º 1«¬ 2¿ Rivera A 128 bL 1.90 RB BURNDTTE125¿ RB QUEEN ESTHER128£ WM MDJIC SLIPPERS128»¢ drew clear, weakened 8
05Apr25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¾¹ :51º¶ 1:22ºº 46 Msw 7500 93-33 4 6 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¡ 2º¢ ValdezJiminez E 120 bL *1.80 A BURNING DJWELLS123º¢ RB QUEEN ESTHER120¸¢ GIMMIE GLORY123» tk cmd 1/2,gave way 9
11Jan25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :25»¶ :51¼º 1:19^¾ 46 Msw 8500 28-17 7 1 3¸ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¸^¢ Alvarez J L 118 bL 3.60 RB DOUGLS123¶^¢ BURNING SHORES AA123¶^ RB QUEEN ESTHER118¹¢ trck 3w,best of rest 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON (AR) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:30 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-6-9) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,500. (Plus up to $7,500 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than Maiden And Claiming In 2026. Three Year Olds, 119
Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Illustrator 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Prehistory by Palace Malice, KY
White, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop on Sleeves

92 Own: Ron A. Stolich
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (29-8-6-4)

IRAM V. DIEGO (91-13-26-11) 123

2026: 3 1 2 0 $35,080 Turf: 18 5 7 3 $178,832
2025: 8 1 2 2 $46,733 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,805
Life: 19 5 7 3 $181,637 Distance: 9 3 4 0 $103,051

Track: 7 2 4 1 $84,223
20Feb26 Hou9 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :46¾¶ 1:10½^ 1:36¼º 3g Rhp 84-67/36500 77 58-84 8 8½¡ 8¾£ 8¼¢ 6¹¡ 2¶ Diego I V 123 L *2.30 Whiskey Not Wine123¶ Illustrator123£ Malibu Mambo122¨μ far back,rally,gain2nd 8
31Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¼¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:37½½ 3g Rhp 76-62/34500 75 43-94 2 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 3¡ 1¨μ Diego I V 124 L *2.10 Illustrator124¨μ Whiskey Not Wine123¸¡ Tap the Dot124¶wstld,strng fin,got nod 7
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 74 87-98 3 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Diego I V 121 L 2.90 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ held up,rally,gain2nd 7
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 87 74-98 6 11¶^ 12¶^ 8» 4¹ 2¶ Cabrera D 123 L *2.10 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ rallied 2w, up for 2nd 12
18Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¾» :49»¶ 1:30¿¾ 3g Alw 44000 51-92 6 6 6¾ 6º 5¸¢ 5¹£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 4.80 1052 Saline River120¸¡ Brucelea120¨μ Shouldaboughtdabar120«¬ settled, 3w, no menace 7
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 9/18 a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/11

2
12-1 White

Go Go Boss 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Boss - Go Go Lolo by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue, Aqua Hoops, Aqua Hoops on Sleeves

88 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds
Trn: Matt Hebert (22-2-5-3)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (68-16-6-11) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $23,118 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,811
2025: 11 3 4 2 $101,067 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $29,906
Life: 13 4 4 2 $124,185 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $34,110

Track: 6 2 1 1 $54,404
13Feb26 Hou7 ft 7fº¾ :23»º :46^¶ 1:22¾^ 3g Roc 80-66/36500cnd 80 43-97 6 2 5¶£ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¸¢ Alvarez J L 124 L 4.60 Dimatic123£ Old Homestead124¨μ Blue Light124¶¢ wtrk3w,loomd,mild rally 7
17Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º¿ :49º¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 76 57-93 1 2¶ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Alvarez J L 121 L *1.60 Go Go Boss121¶¢ Tiburon121¨μ Onthestage121¶¡ inside,clear,held safe 6
31Oct25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¾ :47½½ 1:29½½ 3g Alw 42000cnd 77 79-74 7 4 4¹ 6¹ 7¶^ 7¿ Alvarez J L 118 L 8.00 Shouldaboughtdabar122¡ Tap the Dot122¶ Mazuma122¡ stalk, 4w, gave way 8
02Oct25 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48¼¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Alw 40000nw2/x 75 61-89 1 1¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹£ Alvarez J L 118 L 3.00 Ze'bul124¹£ Go Go Boss118¼£ Imperial Gun120¶¡ vied 2w, duel, weaken 4
13Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:40º» 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 45-89 4 3¶ 3¶ 4¨μ 1¡ 1¶ Alvarez J L 117 L 4.30 1055 Go Go Boss117¶ Imperial Gun121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo124¨© duel 2nd, clrd, held 8
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/45 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01b 2/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05.4b 26/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49

3
7-2 Blue

Hunt Master 85 (L)
B.g.7 Hunters Bay - Lady Marchfield by Marchfield, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

98 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Hinckson (21-3-0-2)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,780 Turf: 16 5 5 1 $257,603
2025: 7 1 2 0 $63,767 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $308
Life: 34 7 10 4 $414,988 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $56,374

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,780
06Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¾ :47º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:35¹» 3g Rhp 84-70/36500cnd 83 78-102 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Fuentes M 124 bL 4.20 Hunt Master124º¡ Excaping the Blues124¶ Ocelot122º¡ clear,rated,drew off 7
26Oct25 WO8 gd h 7Kº¼ :24¶¿ :47½¼ 1:30¶¾ 3g lStk - OverskateB - 100k 88 123-103 1 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ Alderson J I 121 bL 20.55 Rapid Test121¡ Hunt Master121¨μ Society's Thunder121£ off rail,duel,outfnshd 6
28Sep25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¶¼ :46¼¿ 1:28¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw3/x 87 121-98 1 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸ 5»¡ Campos J L 122 L 15.00 Awesome Bourbon124¸ Rapid Test117¡ Ice Chocolat117¶£ set pace,weaken1/8th 6
13Sep25 WO9 fm h 1mº¸ :47¹¹ 1:10¾¾ 1:35¹¹ 3g Stk - WoMileG1 - 1000k 103-90 4 6»¡ 5¹£ 6» 8¾ 9¶¸£ Flores E 122 110.60 Notable Speech124¶£ My Boy Prince122¶£ Gas Me Up124¶wstdy 6-1/2,3-5w,no bid 9
23Aug25 WO8 fm h¹¸ 1B¶¶¾ :48¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:42¼½ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-c 79-94 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨© Alderson J I 123 L *2.35 Malibu Mambo121¨© Hunt Master123¸ No More Options123«¬ winsd,came out,outfnsh 9

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from McCallum-Smith Lisa for $50,000, Borsk David - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 5/10 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 4/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05.3b 15/16

4
5-1 Yellow

Heavenville 81 (L)
B.c.4 Instagrand - Treasure in Heaven by Street Sense, KY
Royal Blue, White Framed Purple "TS", Purple and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

88 Own: Theresa Treloar and Steve Penta
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (75-20-10-14)

RENE DIAZ (85-20-14-14) 123

2026: 3 2 0 0 $34,734 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $83,432 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $49,202
Life: 17 5 2 3 $253,719 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $138,152

Track: 3 2 0 0 $34,734
27Feb26 Hou6 ft 1B»¼ :48¹» 1:12»¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 82 105-99 6 1¸ 1º 1¸ 1» 1¿¢ Diaz R 123 L 2.80 Heavenville123¿¢ Turn North121¹¢ Twenty One Skidoo121¶£ easy lead, much best 6
13Feb26 Hou3 ft 1m½½ :48¶¹ 1:13^¸ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 20000-c 80 57-93 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1º 1¼ Elliott S 123 L *.60 Heavenville123¼ Tiburon121¨μ Mor Lana Spirit121«¬ slwd pce,sprnt clr str 5

Claimed by Treloar, Theresa and Penta, Steve from Heiligbrodt, L. William and Corinne for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
17Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º¿ :49º¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 84 61-88 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ Asmussen E 123 L 2.10 Go Go Boss121¶¢ Tiburon121¨μ Onthestage121¶¡ pace btw 2w,yielded 6
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 112-69 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 11¶º 11¶¿¡ Rosado J 122 L 34.50 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ gave way when headed 12
20Nov25 RP8 sys 1m»^ :47¸¼ 1:11º¶ 1:37¶¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 74 86-96 4 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Asmussen E 118 L *1.30 Heavenville118¸¢ La Houligan118¸¡ Sound of Victory122«¬ well rated, drew off, 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/12

5
6-1

MTO

Green
Presidential 82 (L)
B.h.7 Pioneerof the Nile - Uptown Twirl by Twirling Candy, KY
Teal, Royal Blue Flower in Royal Blue "C", Royal Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

89 Own: Courtlandt Farms (Donald Adam)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,390 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,250
2025: 6 0 2 1 $30,555 Off (Dirt): 8 2 2 1 $172,177
Life: 31 5 8 2 $568,375 Distance: 12 3 3 1 $169,439

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,190
18Jan26 Hou2 ft 1ÇÀ »½ :48ºº 1:13¸^ 1:42¾¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 83 76-86 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¾ Asmussen E 121 bL 2.70 Dimatic121¡ Without a Trace121¼ Mr Jaws121¶¡ stalk btwn 2w,weakened 5
04Jan26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:12º¿ 1:44¶¸ 4g Alw 120000nw2$/6mx 84 76-86 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 6¾¡ Rosado J 119 bL 33.30 Seize the Night114¶£ Winnemac Avenue119¶£ Gun Party119¸ press,floatd4w1/4,fade 9
20Dec25 RP11 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¾¾ 1:13º¶ 1:43¸¶ 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 79 77-97 6 5» 3¶ 3¨μ 1¶ 2£ Quinonez L S 120 b 20.00 Ze'bul120£ Presidential120¸ C W Prize124¶ stalk, 4w, led, hung 7
14Nov25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:12¸¿ 1:37º¼ 3g Alw 42000cnd 75 71-104 6 5¸ 4¶¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¢* Asmussen E 122 bL 19.00 Victory for Vets122¶¢ King Russell122«¬ Presidential122¸¡ w2w, block, angled 4w,,PL2nd 7
28Aug25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¸» 1:12^» 1:37¿¹ 3g Alw 42000nw1/r/6m 81-97 3 3» 3¼ 3º 3¶ 4¹¡ Vazquez R A 122 bL 6.70 1172 Big Bernie122¸¢ Without a Trace122£ Blue Devil122¡ settled, 2w, empty 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 38/45 7 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/17 a28 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/21 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.3b 5/16

6
9-2 Black

Ocelot 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Big Blue Kitten - More Miss Crissy by More Than Ready, KY
Black, White "TRA" on Red Ball, Black Sleeves

95 Own: Yari Rivera
Trn: Tristan Ashford (10-2-1-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (107-16-11-23) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $28,273 Turf: 36 12 6 7 $386,361
2025: 10 3 1 3 $105,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,825
Life: 53 15 7 9 $457,780 Distance: 9 6 0 1 $127,477

Track: 9 4 2 1 $136,733
06Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¾ :47º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:35¹» 3g Rhp 84-70/36500cnd 72 64-93 3 7º£ 6º 4¸¡ 3º 3»¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL *.90 Hunt Master124º¡ Excaping the Blues124¶ Ocelot122º¡ wsttld bk,mildly,gain3d 7
24Jan26 Hou12 yl p 1Kº» :52¶¿ 1:44¾¹ 2:34¶^ 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 78 120-87 7 3¶ 2¶ 3¡ 7¼¢ 8¶½¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 6.50 Anegada123¶ Presider120¸¢ Truly Quality123¹¡ chased, 3w, stopped 8
02Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48^º 1:11»¹ 1:42¿¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 80 97-102 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gonzalez E 121 bL *1.10 Ocelot121¸¡ Illustrator121«¬ Wow That's Hot123º¡ wsttld bk,wtd,won clear 7
06Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸¼ 1:29»½ 3g Alw 44000 90 62-98 1 8 8¼£ 8»£ 4¹ 3¸ Cabrera D 121 bL 4.10 Gigante121«¬ News At Nine121¸ Ocelot121¸¢ swung 5w, no threat 8
28Sep25 RP3 fm p 1N¶¹» :48^¹ 1:11º» 1:47¾º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 94 96-93 3 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3» 3½£ Cabrera D 118 b 4.40 Gigante120¶ Spoiler118¼£ Ocelot118¶ inside, no menace 5
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 3/27 6 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/8 a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29

7
6-1 Orange

Country Caper 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Excaper - Team One by Oratory, OK
Lime, Blue Oak Tree Emblem, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

93 Own: Lori L. Bravo
Trn: Francisco Bravo (11-1-2-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 14 4 1 3 $147,968
2025: 6 2 1 1 $96,415 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 1 5 $159,894 Distance: 7 1 0 5 $42,697

Track: 5 2 0 1 $49,338
24Jan26 Hou12 yl p 1Kº» :52¶¿ 1:44¾¹ 2:34¶^ 4g Stk - JBConlyL - 200k 76 120-94 4 2¶ 3¶ 2¡ 5¹¡ 7¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 29.90 Anegada123¶ Presider120¸¢ Truly Quality123¹¡ press 2w, gave way 8
17Oct25 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :47¼¶ 1:11¼º 1:42¸» 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 130k 81 108-102 3 5» 6»¢ 4¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bhL 5.90 Country Caper124¡ Eakly124¡ Tap the Dot124«¬ 3w, angled in, driving 8
12Sep25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g lStk - RedEarthH - 50k 74-95 3 5 5» 5¹ 4¸¡ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bhL 26.80 1007 Excaping the Blues120£ Country Caper120«¬ Tap the Dot122¨μ 4wrally, bst strd late 6
23Aug25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g lAlw 44000 53-84 3 2 6º¢ 6¼ 5» 5º¡ Diaz R 120 bhL 6.50 1000 Excaping the Blues122«¬ Number One Dude121¸¡ Tap the Dot120¶ settled back,outsprntd 6
07Jun25 LS7 fm p 1B»º :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 74-89 1 7»¢ 10¿ 11½ 11¾£ 6¾ Diaz R 124 bL 8.90 1012 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ saved, no factor 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4b 14/14 6 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 2/8 28 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/21 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 16/16

8
8-5 Pink

Gigante 83 (L)
B.h.6 Not This Time - Summertime Green by Empire Maker, VA
Black, Red Chevrons, Red Cuffs

99 Own: L and N Racing LLC and Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,750 Turf: 27 7 3 2$1,104,378
2025: 11 3 2 0 $241,578 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 31 10 3 2$1,371,978 Distance: 7 4 0 1 $702,825

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 FG10 fm p 1N¾º :48¶¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:48^¸ 4g Stk - FgG3 - 175k 86 96-106 4 9¼¢ 10½ 10¼¢ 10¾£ 8¼¢ Graham J 122 bL 65.70 Lagynos122¸¢ Montador122¡ Kupuna122¶¡ swung widest,no threat 10
17Jan26 FG11 fm p 1B¶¶º :48ºº 1:13º¼ 1:42¹½ 4g Stk - CBradleyL - 100k 87 56-89 10 11¾¢ 10¿ 10» 11¹¡ 8¼¡ Graham J 124 bL 30.60 Kupuna122¶¢ Lagynos124¡ Cameo Performance118£ pass tired foes ins 11
20Dec25 FG9 fm p 1B¶^^ :48¶¶ 1:12º» 1:41»^ 3g Stk - DlibrtoMmL - 100k 99 88-97 7 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸ 5¹¡ 5½£ Ortiz J L 124 bL 2.70 Idratherbeblessed124£ Kupuna122¡ Sand Pipes118¶ tracked 4w, wknd 7
06Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸¼ 1:29»½ 3g Alw 44000 96 63-101 2 7 7¼¡ 6º¢ 2¶ 1«¬ Asmussen E 121 bL *.30 Gigante121«¬ News At Nine121¸ Ocelot121¸¢ rallied, 4w, in time 8
28Sep25 RP3 fm p 1N¶¹» :48^¹ 1:11º» 1:47¾º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 94 95-104 5 4» 5¹¡ 5º 1¶ 1¶ Ortiz J L 120 b *.80 Gigante120¶ Spoiler118¼£ Ocelot118¶ settled, 4w, much best 5
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 26/45 7 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/17 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 14/49 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 32/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-3-6-4 HOU-03/20/2026-2

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $520 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since December 20, 2025 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Chief Brady 72² (L)
Ch.g.7 Bradester - Indian Minnie by Mr. Nightlinger, TX
Light Green, Light Green Emblem on Emerald Triangle, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

83 $10,000 Own: Millers Moxie LLC
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (75-20-10-14)

RENE DIAZ (85-20-14-14) 123

2026: 4 1 1 2 $21,720 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $704
2025: 9 0 0 2 $16,797 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $6,875
Life: 36 5 7 6 $196,116 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $34,459

Track: 13 2 3 2 $92,138
28Feb26 Hou8 ft 6K»¶ :22¼¼ :45»¶ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 10000cnd-c 68 59-86 2 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Parker D L 123 L *.90 Vietnam Victory121¨© Chief Brady123¸ Fort Hood123¡wstumbld st,lost photo 7

Claimed by Millers Moxie LLC from Gaarz Erin for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
18Feb26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¿ :47½¸ 1:20º¶ 4g Clm 10000cnd 68 69-87 1 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ Roman K 120 L 3.60 Chief Brady120¡ Life Is a Banquet120£ McLaren Vale122¹¢ split hrs's1/8,bstlate 7
28Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22^» :45¼¼ :58½½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 68 50-81 3 5 6» 6º¡ 3¹¡ 3¶ Roman K 120 L 5.50 Celtic Pride120£ Our Favorite Son124¨μ Chief Brady120»¢ trld, 3-2w, late run 6
09Jan26 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :45¾¹ :58¹^ 4g Clm 10000cnd 66 67-83 2 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 5¸ 3¹ Roman K 120 L 3.20 McLaren Vale120¨μ Rocketeightyeight124¸£ Chief Brady120£ 5wupr, late kick 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/16

2
15-1 White

Ghost Cowboy 63² (L)
B.g.7 Shaman Ghost - Cubicle Queen by Salute the Sarge, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

73 $10,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (31-3-0-4)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $26,055 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $47,009
2025: 9 2 1 2 $31,806 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $16,982
Life: 43 6 6 8 $134,678 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $14,020

Track: 10 1 0 2 $40,034
21Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹¹ :22¼» :46¾¾ 1:18¹^ 3g Clm 7500-c 65 51-57 3 4 6»¢ 7»£ 5¼ 5¿¡ Luzzi L J 123 L 4.50 Pinky Ring Bling121¶¡ Brock On By121½ Love Candy121¨μ held up,sm late gain 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Gee Family Racing LLC for $7,500, Pish Danny - Trainer
31Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :24¸» :48¾» 1:26¼¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 66 49-73 4 4 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹£ Luzzi L J 123 L 7.30 Cawkab123£ Send Off121¡ Love Pack123¸¡ vied/duel,wknd mid-str 6
04Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¼ :47^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:39^^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 62 93-79 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 1.80 Ghost Cowboy121¶¢ Tap to Connect121¡ Sippin Scotch121¡ angl 3w,proved best 6
23Aug25 Gil9 ft 7f 1:26^¼ 3g lStk - GCFATxBrd - 38k ---76 6 3 5º¡ 6¾¡ 4¾¡ 3½£ Vivanco L L 128 L 4.40 Vietnam Victory128¨μ Sharp Lorenzo128½¡ Ghost Cowboy128¶¢ back widest str rally 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 39/49

3
4-1 Blue

Guitar Boy 72² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Star Guitar - Trick City by Hat Trick (JPN), TX
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Circled "W", Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

87 $10,000 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Mackenzie Kane (4-0-0-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (118-8-18-17) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,047 Turf: 12 1 2 1 $35,726
2025: 7 2 3 0 $27,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,580
Life: 36 7 6 7 $163,979 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,016

Track: 9 0 1 1 $26,599
22Feb26 Hou7 fm p 1Bº» :47¹º 1:11¿¶ 1:42¼¿ 4g lStk - SunlitSonB - 86k 74 80-85 3 8¾ 9¶^ 8¶¸ 7¶^ 7¿¢ Hamilton W 119 bfL 15.80 Colonel Yorke118¶ Mor Victory116¹ Regal Terka116¨μ far bk,mild late gain 9
17Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º¿ :49º¶ 1:14¼¿ 1:43¹^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 71 54-88 5 4º 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ Hamilton W 121 bL 11.40 Go Go Boss121¶¢ Tiburon121¨μ Onthestage121¶¡ 2-3w,swung 4w,no kick 6
10Sep25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48»¼ 1:12¶^ 1:37^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 70-89 1 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 6¹ 5¸£ Castillo I 120 bL *1.40 From the Heart120«¬ Parrot Head120¶ Unified Report119¶¡ asked 2wd,no late kick 9
12Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :44¿½ 1:09½¿ 1:34»¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 113-92 3 3» 3¹¡ 3¹ 3» 4½¡ NavaMarin J 121 bL 3.10 Don'task Don'ttell121½¢ Courageously125¨μ Path to Success120«¬ off duel,3w mv,flttnd 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/16 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 4/62

4
30-1 Yellow

Eurorockstar 59² (L)
Ch.g.8 Euroears - Deeloca by Najran, TX
Teal, Hot Pink Collar and Cuffs

64 $10,000 Own: Tiffany Hernandez
Trn: Owner (8-1-1-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (78-1-6-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,677
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,074
Life: 19 3 3 3 $82,379 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,205

Track: 12 1 0 3 $30,019
21Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹¹ :22¼» :46¾¾ 1:18¹^ 3g Clm 7500 70 45-25 4 7 7¼¢ 5¹¢ 6¿¡ 8¸»¢ Wiseman I 121 bfL 10.00 Pinky Ring Bling121¶¡ Brock On By121½ Love Candy121¨μ wstmbl,clmb,mv up,tired 8
13Jul24 LS3 ft 7f¸½ :23¶¶ :45¾^ 1:25¹» 3g lAlw 40500nw1/x 86-82 3 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¢ Asmussen E 119» bL 4.30 1068 Eurorockstar119¹¢ Moro Mafia125¡ Vino Texas Jess120¨μ bmp,prs2w,drw off late 14
22Jun24 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46º^ 1:12¶¼ 3g lAlw 40500nw1/x 65-83 8 2 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Asmussen E 119» bL *1.70 1084 American Forest124¨μ Eurorockstar119¶¡ Reckless Red124¶¡ 4w,duel 2w late,outfns 8
19May24 LS9 ft 7f¸½ :23¶¸ :46¸» 1:25¶½ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 77-73 3 5 2«¬ 1¶ 1¼ 1½¢ Asmussen E 119» bL *.70 1074 Eurorockstar119½¢ Captains Cove119¶£ Red Draw124¸£ in,led1/2,pulled away 8
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 13/18 12 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :47.2b 2/24 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 27/54 21 Jan 26 Hou 3F my :38.1b 1/1

5
30-1 Green

Ripster 49² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bradester - Miss Secret Heart by Tinners Way, TX
Red, Red "WTG" on Black Heart, Red Heart Stripe on Black Sleeves

52 $10,000 Own: Patricia L. George
Trn: Wayne F. George (10-1-2-0)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,240
2025: 8 2 0 1 $16,664 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $13,532
Life: 29 3 2 3 $59,950 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,118

Track: 15 2 0 2 $25,989
28Feb26 Hou8 ft 6K»¶ :22¼¼ :45»¶ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 10000cnd 53 46-56 5 4 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¾¢ 6¶º£ Fuentes M 121 L 25.80 Vietnam Victory121¨© Chief Brady123¸ Fort Hood123¡ no threat 7
21Feb26 Hou4 ft 6K¹¹ :22¼» :46¾¾ 1:18¹^ 3g Clm 7500 53 58-32 7 2 5º¢ 6»£ 7¿£ 6¸¸ Fuentes M 121 L 30.40 Pinky Ring Bling121¶¡ Brock On By121½ Love Candy121¨μ 4-6w,lacked finish 8
31Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :24¸» :48¾» 1:26¼¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000 58 50-48 1 3 2¶ 4¹ 6½¢ 6¶½ Rivera S 121 L 27.00 Cawkab123£ Send Off121¡ Love Pack123¸¡ close,retreated,outrun 6
26Jun25 Fmt7 ft 6K¶» 1:19¼¹ 3g Alw 19250 ---45 2 3 5¹¢ 6» 7¶¸ 6¸^¢ Zabala E C 122 L 5.60 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£ tight 1/8, no kick 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 9/16

6
15-1 Black

Slim Jimmy 52² (L)
Ch.g.6 Stay Thirsty - Rally Back by Thorn Song, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (50-1-5-4)

SANTOS RIVERA (67-3-10-3) 121

2026: 5 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,244
2025: 16 2 1 0 $14,162 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $12,360
Life: 38 3 2 1 $34,318 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $300

Track: 17 1 0 1 $12,307
28Feb26 Hou8 ft 6K»¶ :22¼¼ :45»¶ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 10000cnd 49 29-54 4 7 7½ 7¾¡ 7¾£ 7¶»¡ Pena B 121 bL 16.30 Vietnam Victory121¨© Chief Brady123¸ Fort Hood123¡ outrun, no factor 7
21Feb26 Hou8 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º¿ 1:13»¾ 1:43¸¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw1/x 49 58-63 3 5» 6¹£ 8¹¡ 7¿£ 8¶¸¢ Pena B 123 bL 23.80 Bergheim123¶¢ Chasing Coyotes121¶ Binary Code121»¢wsettled, outfinished 8
07Feb26 Hou3 ft 6Kº¸ :23ºº :46¶¸ 1:17»¹ 3g lClm 10000cnd 50 12-56 4 5 7º¢ 7½¢ 7¿¡ 7¶^£ Guerra R 123 bL 8.70 Bergheim123«¬ Fort Hood123¹£ Vietnam Victory123¶¡ no speed, no threat 7
23Jan26 Hou7 ft 1m¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 7500 56 60-36 4 4»¡ 5»¡ 6¶¶ 7¶» 7¸»¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 14.30 Macho Grande121£ Nautical Moon121¶¢ Brock On By121¹¢ trckd 2wd to 1/2,empty 7

7
Orange

Chasing the Rush 56² 52 Own: Danny Ray Foster and Tiffany Hernandez
Trn: Tiffany Hernandez (8-1-1-0)

28Feb26 Hou6 fm p¹^ 5f¶¸¼ :20¿» :43¿¸ :56¹¿ 3g lAoc 10000nw1/x-N 56 17-38 5 6 6¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶½ Luzzi L J 123 L 15.80 Unbridled Bling121¹¡ Walkers Creek120¹£ Summer Help121¶¢ outpaced, no rally 8
30Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :23¹^ :47º¶ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 55 33-66 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Luzzi L J 121 L *1.70 Chasing the Rush121¶ Bello123¸¢ When Smokey Sings121¸¡ dueled, edged clr late 6
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 53 52-65 7 1 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¡ 2¡ Luzzi L J 121 L 6.40 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© game str battle, misse 7
28Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 54 73-57 7 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 4» 6¾ Mudd J 114» L 67.20 El Dan115¹ Leobobanna119¶ Mischievous Rumor118¹ pressed, weakened 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 13/37

8
6-1 Pink

Team Gormley 68² (L)
B.g.6 Gormley - Dance Team by Dynaformer, TX
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves

77 $10,000 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (14-2-0-2)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,680 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $14,701
2025: 9 2 1 1 $64,109 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $59,500
Life: 27 5 4 5 $169,486 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $49,304

Track: 8 2 1 0 $54,710
01Mar26 Hou7 ft 6fº¶ :22¹¼ :45¸¸ 1:10^¹ 4g lAoc 25000nw1/3m 64 82-73 1 3 3¨μ 3¶¡ 7¾ 7¶¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 L 19.50 Too Much Action121»¡ Mikel W121¨© Zavala121¶¡ prssd pace,gave way 9
14Feb26 Hou11 ft 7f¸» :22^¹ :44¸º 1:22º^ 4g lStk - DEHooperB - 86k 69 116-65 7 6 7¹ 8»¢ 9¶º 8¸¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 28.90 Raise the Bar118» Turn North116¡ Golden Grit116¶¢ no factor 9
10Jan26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :23¼¶ :47¼½ 1:18¾¾ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15) 69 55-85 4 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 1¨μ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 5.90 Team Gormley121¨μ Ring Seeker121¹ Vietnam Victory123¶£ trk3w,stdy fin,just up 7
29Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :46^¹ 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 74 53-56 7 5 5º£ 9¿¢ 9¶º 8¶º Wethey Jr. F 122 L 15.80 Berry Mischievous118¶¢ Baseball Politics122¡ Bling Mountain122¸£ unhurried early 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 6/54 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 4/29

9
2-1 Aqua

Vietnam Victory 70² (L)
B.g.6 Klimt - Real Strike by Smart Strike, TX
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (33-7-6-4)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 123

2026: 4 1 0 2 $11,311 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 5 2 0 1 $52,174 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,800
Life: 20 6 1 4 $256,369 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $45,025

Track: 8 2 0 2 $75,125
28Feb26 Hou8 ft 6K»¶ :22¼¼ :45»¶ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 10000cnd 67 56-86 3 6 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1¨© ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 5.80 Vietnam Victory121¨© Chief Brady123¸ Fort Hood123¡ stretch duel,got nod 7
07Feb26 Hou3 ft 6Kº¸ :23ºº :46¶¸ 1:17»¹ 3g lClm 10000cnd-c 70 29-70 6 3 6¶£ 5¹¢ 4º 3¹£ Hamilton W 123 bL 4.10 Bergheim123«¬ Fort Hood123¹£ Vietnam Victory123¶¡ bid4w,gd fin,gained3rd 7

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Gee Family Racing LLC for $10,000, Pish Danny - Trainer
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 72 87-70 5 3»¡ 3½ 4º 7¹ 9¶^¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 25.30 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨μ trckd 2-3w,gave way 9
10Jan26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :23¼¶ :47¼½ 1:18¾¾ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15) 73 44-78 2 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Hamilton W 123 bL 3.60 Team Gormley121¨μ Ring Seeker121¹ Vietnam Victory123¶£ wrank,good fnsh,nd more 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 29/65 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 6/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Houston Hi-Five

4 Sam Houston
Ratings Handicap (63-49)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Plus up to $4,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have A Rating Number of 49 to 63 At Time of Entry. For Each rating step of
3 allowed 1 lbs. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Peek Factor 56² (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Too Much Bling - Slim's Secret by Desert Secret (IRE), TX
Red, Black "P

63 Own: Kevin Peek
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (78-1-6-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,978
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,292 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,549
Life: 30 4 4 4 $174,835 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 10 1 1 0 $59,169
01Mar26 Hou6 ft 6f¹º :22¸¿ :45¸¼ 1:11^¾ 4gklAoc 25000nw1/3m-N 58 73-51 8 8 6¸£ 8º¡ 8º£ 8¶¼¡ Wiseman I 121 L 30.30 Sweet Karat Cake121¹¡ Golly Holly121£ Midshipman's Lady123¡ wtrkd 3w, faltered 9
15Jun25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46¸¹ 1:11^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 48-60 6 4 5¶£ 6¹¢ 6» 6¶¸¢ Eramia R E 124 L 12.90 1200 Nice Neighbor124¸¡ Appropriated Funds124£ Reclusive124£ 5-w, no rally 7
22Mar25 Hou9 ft 6fº¼ :22»¸ :45¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 4gklStk - YellwRose - 86k 63-62 2 9 8¹¡ 7º 9½¡ 10¶º¡ Wiseman I 123 L 56.40 Too Much Kiki123»¡ Izatiz118¨μ Honest118£ brk slw,chase,outfnshd 10
01Mar25 Hou10 ft 5Kº^ :22»^ :46º¾ 1:05¸¹ 3gklAlw 42000 56-72 4 8 8º 8¹¢ 8º 8¾ Wiseman I 121 L 24.40 Reclusive123¨μ Uptownblingithome121¶¡ Successfulpath123¨© woff poorly, trailed 8
09Feb25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :23¿^ :47»¸ 1:10¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 12-74 6 5 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¾¡ Wiseman I 121 L 8.30 Too Much Kiki121¸£ Nice Neighbor121¹¢ My Friend Amy123¨μ dull effort 6
04Dec24 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23º¶ :46¾¶ 1:18º¸ 3gk Alw 40000 25-76 3 6 6º 6º¢ 4¶ 3¶¡ Eramia R E 121 L 22.90 1161 Condensation120¶¡ Tx Women for Arts116¨© Peek Factor121¨© 4w, closed willingly 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 7/8 6 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 5/22 30 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 7/15 17 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 5/16

2
10-1 White

Basile 60 (L)
B.f.4 Cutting Humor - War Secret by War Front, LA
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

63 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (10-1-1-4)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (107-16-11-23) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 13 4 0 2 $57,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,050
Life: 16 4 1 2 $66,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Feb26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :47¿¸ 1:21^^ 4gklAlw 46000nw1/x 64 56-53 2 1 2¶ 3¸ 4» 6¶¸¡ Birzer A 120 bL 3.90 Graceful Star120£ Eve of Eve120¼¡ Majestic Rags120¸¢ prmpt pc, tired 7
23Jan26 Ded2 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48º» 1:22¶¿ 4gklAlw 45000nw1/x 61 73-73 8 6 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ Birzer A 120 bL 5.60 Miss Rosie120¡ Basile120¶ Majestic Rags120¸¡ vied3w,2w2nd,2ndbst 8
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 68 56-60 6 4 3¶ 3¨μ 4¶¡ 6»¡ Gonzalez E 119 bL 8.70 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ pressed, faded 8
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 71 92-60 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 6» Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.70 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ speed, clear, done 8
24Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49¾¶ 1:28¸½ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x-c 67 68-71 3 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¹£ DelCid V 118 bL *.50 Basile118¹£ Miss Rosie120£ Miss Target120¸ clear, finished well 10

Claimed by Decker Bonita from Plodkin Jeff for $7,500, Breaux Samuel - Trainer
30Aug25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¿» :58¿^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 45-74 5 11 8¼ 10»£ 5º 3¹ Arana K 119 bL 12.20 Madelyn's Hit122¹ Uno Pea122¨© Basile119£ 8-w upper, rallied 12
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3bg 15/16 27 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49bg 2/12 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 16/34 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 16/36

3
2-1 Blue

Super Ivonne 61 (L)
B.m.7 Protonico - Deesadiva by Harry the Hat, KY
White and Blue Halves, Red "T", Blue "CUADRA TEHUANTEPEC", Red Sleeves

69 Own: Cuadra Tehuantepec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (42-4-4-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $16,940 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $213
2025: 2 0 0 0 $213 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $18,783
Life: 25 13 2 2 $146,267 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $16,940
28Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼» :45¼¿ 1:11º» 3gk Rhp 60-46/24500 52 71-80 4 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1½ Luzzi L J 123 bfL *.80 Super Ivonne123½ Sunny San Leon124¶ Fayette Blue123¨μ prs2w,cmd5/16,drw clr 6
06Feb26 Hou6 ft 7fº» :23^½ :46¶½ 1:25º¾ 3gk Roc 49-35/12000cnd 41 81-76 2 6 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Luzzi L J 122 bfL 5.30 Amadora's Empire123¶ Super Ivonne122º Seriously Sassy123¸¢ pace,duel,grudgingly 10
06Nov25 RP6 fm p 7Kº^ :23º½ :46¾^ 1:30^º 3gk Alw 44000 122-59 4 1 1¸ 1¶ 6¶¸ 7¸^£ Rivera S 121 bL 119.10 Neom Beach121¹ Ziti121£ Thunders Rocknroll121¶¡ set pace, stopped, 8
13Jul25 LS7 gd p 1m¼¸ :46¿^ 1:10¾¼ 1:34¹½ 3gk Alw 39000 95-51 2 2«¬ 1¶ 8»¢ 8¶º 8¸½£ Rivera S 122 bfL 17.90 1112 Neom Beach124¡ Flame McGoon122¸¢ Imaluckycharm122¶£ rush,vied,clr,tired 8
16Nov24 eHip(MEX) ft 1B 1:48^^ 3gk Stk - Cl Revolucion G2 (NL) - 14k 7 1¸¡ Morales G 123 bL *1.80 Super Ivonne123¸¡ Mexess117º¡ Pascualita120º¡ 7
28Sep24 eHip(MEX) sy 1N 1:57¼^ 3gk Stk - Handicap de las Estrellas G1 (NL) - 42k 11 3¶^ Morales G 121 bL *1.25 Pascualita117¸£ Mexess117½¢ Super Ivonne121£ 13
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 5/34

4
8-5 Yellow

Tapitures Actor 61² (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Upstage by Curlin, TX
Navy, Red and Blue "JG", Royal Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: Jayde J. Gelner
Trn: Owner (56-13-7-12)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 5 1 0 3 $85,120 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 12 4 3 3 $245,398 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $51,398

Track: 2 1 0 1 $70,920
06Sep25 KD4 gd p 6K¸¶ :22^» :44¸¿ 1:14^¶ 3 k Alw 220000 100-84 3 6 6º 7º¢ 10¾¢ 11¶¶¢ Curtis B 119 bL 103.49 Saturday Flirt122£ Love Cervere122¡ Proud Starlet122¶ wup heels 5/8,faded 12
18Jul25 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¶ 1:14^¹ 1:43^» 3 kjStk - IAStlFilly - 70k 33-66 5 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¼£ Roman K 122 bB 8.40 Kanojo120¶£ Esperanza's Spirit116» Tapitures Actor122¶¡ stalk pace,2wbid 1/4p 5
04Apr25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :21¾¶ :45¹¸ 1:12¶¹ 3 k Stk - AcadianaB - 60k 71-67 1 5 5¼¡ 5º¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Barrera E J 122 bL 3.20 Fast Flame118º£ Carson Bay118¡ Tapitures Actor122¸£ outfinished for place 6
22Mar25 Hou10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:47¶¿ 3 kjStk - TxTbAnOksB - 107k 82-66 7 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL *1.70 Tapitures Actor122¡ Global Holiday118¶ Hey Cowgirl119½ prssd3w,won driving 7
25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :44¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 97-74 3 4 2¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 3½¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 12.70 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ prssd 2w,weakened 8
13Dec24 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:12½½ 1:40¸¼ 2 k Stk - TobyKeithB - 75k 97-65 1 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2½ 2¶^£ Maldonado E A 121 b 4.20 Glee121¶^£ Tapitures Actor121¹¡ La Camelia119¡ 2w, duel,no match late 6
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 7/7 1 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/19 22 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/10 14 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 13/23

5
20-1 Green

Dulce Amanecer Yg 54² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sky Flight - Let's Get Fiscal by Bandini, TX
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Gold Cuffs

55 Own: Erendira De La Cruz
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (19-2-2-1)

RUDY GUERRA (86-4-10-14) 121

2026: 4 1 0 0 $8,494 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2025: 9 0 0 0 $8,152 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $9,064
Life: 32 3 0 2 $74,039 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $9,491

Track: 14 2 0 1 $31,581
13Mar26 Hou1 ft 5Kº¶ :21¿¼ :45½¿ 1:05º¼ 3gk Clm 7500 54 37-39 1 4 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ 5¶^£ Guerra R 123 bL 2.30 Ok by Me121» Bali Girlee121¨μ Anna's Dream121¸£ outrun, no threat 5
22Feb26 Hou2 ft 6Kº» :23»º :47½¹ 1:20¶¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 51 49-67 3 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Guerra R 121 bL 8.20 Dulce Amanecer Yg121¡ Checker's Song123£ Avaling123º¡ stlk,bid1/4,held clear 5
14Feb26 Hou8 ft 5K»¹ :21½^ :45¹¼ 1:04º^ 4gklAoc 10000nw1/x 51 34-54 5 8 9¾¡ 9½¡ 9½ 8¶¹£ Guerra R 121 bL 36.10 Successfulpath121»¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¶ Let Her Be121¨μ outrun, no factor 9
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 53 42-57 6 4 4¹¡ 3¹ 4»¢ 4»¢ Guerra R 123 bL 8.50 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢ tracked 3w, no threat 6
05Jul25 LS3 sys 6K¹¼ :23^º :46¶¾ 1:18¶» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 26-40 7 8 8¼¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Rivera S 124 b 33.70 1088 Sabres124¿ Super Enticing124¶£ Stealthespotlight124£ brk slow,wide,outrun 8
20Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸» :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 49-62 3 5 5¸ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4» Perez M A 124 bL 15.50 1050 Sweet Charlize124¶£ Stealthespotlight124¹ Bossadusu124¨μ chase,3p,kept on 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 10/22 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :48.3b 5/29

6
8-1 Black

Dark Dutchess 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace Malice - Black Oak by Forestry, KY
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

53 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (31-2-5-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (91-13-26-11) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,114 Turf: 14 3 1 2 $61,751
2025: 10 2 0 2 $39,720 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 3 $9,220
Life: 27 3 3 8 $80,706 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $9,435

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,114
21Feb26 Hou3 ft 5f»¸ :22¼½ :46¶¿ :59¶¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 62 1-47 2 5 5»¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¶ Diego I V 121 bL 8.70 Go Purple123¶ Dark Dutchess121¹¢ Anna's Dream121¶ chased,closed margin 5
30Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :23¹» :47¶^ 1:26^¸ 3gk Roc 64-50/12000cnd 64 59-45 7 6 6¸£ 7¹£ 9½ 8¶º¢ Diego I V 124 bL 13.90 Midshipman's Lady124¹ Supercents124¹¡ Blameitonmidnight124¨μ 3-4w,lacked finish 9
09Jan26 Hou2 ft 5Kºº :22¼^ :46¹º 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 62 38-67 1 6 6¹£ 6¹£ 4º 4¹¢ Diego I V 121 bL 5.70 Texas Red Bel121£ Sunny San Leon121£ Successfulpath121¶£ sttld back, improved 6
16Nov25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:03½¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 72 60-65 4 8 8¼£ 8º¢ 7º¢ 6»¢ Burnham M 119 bL 83.70 River Tay126¶¢ Wonder Girl126¶ Fivecommatwo114¶ no factor 10
02Oct25 Del5 fm p 5f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¸¹ :56½» 3gk Alw 46000nw1$/x 71 50-75 5 7 8»¢ 7»¢ 6º 6»¢ Batista J A 122 bL 87.10 Mizoula122«¬ Levigata119¡ Quadra122¶ wbump st, 2p, 1pace str 8
06Sep25 Del5 gd p¶» *5f¶^ :22»¼ :45¿¶ :57¾¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (16-10)cnd 62-69 1 2 3¸ 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Cedeno C 118 bL *1.00 Dark Dutchess118«¬ Ok by Me122¸¡ Police Woman118¨μ 3wbid, driving 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 16/20

7
12-1Orange

Waving Bye 56² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 The Hunk - Making Waves by Stormy Atlantic, TX
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

60 Own: R/T Roofing and Concrete
Trn: Pedro Rodriguez-Torres (4-1-0-1)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,412
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,481 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $6,768
Life: 19 4 1 4 $115,799 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $15,627

Track: 12 1 1 2 $58,416
06Feb26 Hou6 ft 7fº» :23^½ :46¶½ 1:25º¾ 3gk Roc 49-35/12000cnd 56 80-39 4 3 3¨μ 3¸ 7¶^ 8¸^¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 10.90 Amadora's Empire123¶ Super Ivonne122º Seriously Sassy123¸¢ sttld bk,lacked rally 10
31May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21½º :44ºº :56»^ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 69-73 3 6 5¹ 5º 5¹¡ 4¸£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bhL 6.00 1019 Bling It to Me124¶ Let Freedom Bling124¡ Phunk124¶¢ 3-w, evenly late 8
22Mar25 Hou4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:19¸¶ 3gklClm 5000cnd 103-68 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¾£ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 2.60 Its My Money Too121½¢ Eagle Express121£ Wicked Song121£ duel,led1/4,no match 6
08Feb25 Hou4 ft 6K¸¸ :23ºº :46¿¸ 1:19½¹ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 29-66 6 10 9½¢ 8¼¢ 7¼ 5º Diaz R 121 bL 9.60 Rollin Chrome121¨μ How Bout Me123¶ Eagle Express121¶whopped start,late gain 10
11Jan25 Hou4 ft 5fº^ :22½» :47^» :59¹¼ 4gk Clm 7500 53-39 7 5 3¶ 3¡ 2¸¡ 6¶^¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *1.50 Texas Red Bel121¼ Eagle Express121¡ Stormy Bisonette121¸ step slow,rushed 3w 7
23Jun24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¿¼ :46¼¸ 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 76-83 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Goncalves L D 124 bL 8.60 1002 Waving Bye124¶ Bertie's Cause124¸¢ Texas Red Bel124¸¡wdrft in,pace in,lasted 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/24 a23 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.1b 1/11 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 4/11 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :49.2bg 10/29

8
6-1 Pink

Sunny San Leon 57 (L)
B.m.6 Cloud Computing - Greatest Reward by Grand Reward, FL
White, White "TR" on Green Ball, Olive Green Sleeves

61 Own: Thompson Racing LLC (Stephen Thompson)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (56-13-7-12)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 122

2026: 4 0 2 1 $8,592 Turf: 9 3 1 1 $58,542
2025: 10 1 2 1 $19,477 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $22,090
Life: 27 4 5 3 $106,515 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,380

Track: 10 2 3 2 $58,104
28Feb26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼» :45¼¿ 1:11º» 3gk Rhp 60-46/24500 56 51-64 6 2 5¹¢ 5º¢ 4º 2½ Parker D L 124 fL 4.50 Super Ivonne123½ Sunny San Leon124¶ Fayette Blue123¨μ trkd 4w,gained 2nd 6
06Feb26 Hou6 ft 7fº» :23^½ :46¶½ 1:25º¾ 3gk Roc 49-35/12000cnd 59 56-52 9 5 8º 8½ 5¿ 7¶¹¡ Parker D L 123 fL 3.70 Amadora's Empire123¶ Super Ivonne122º Seriously Sassy123¸¢whop st,md mv,flattend 10
18Jan26 Hou6 ft 7f¹¾ :23¿^ :47½¾ 1:26º¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 57 51-63 3 1 4¶¢ 6¶¡ 2¶ 3» Parker D L 121 fL 4.30 Saranac Lake121¶£ Amadora's Empire122¹¢ Sunny San Leon121¸ btwn 2-3w,outkicked 8
09Jan26 Hou2 ft 5Kºº :22¼^ :46¹º 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 59 52-73 2 4 4¶£ 4¸¢ 3¸ 2£ Parker D L 121 fL 5.40 Texas Red Bel121£ Sunny San Leon121£ Successfulpath121¶£ svd grnd,rally,gain2nd 6
19Dec25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¹ :47½¿ 1:20¿¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 72-64 7 4 3¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4¼¢ DelCid V 124 L 4.90 Be Bo124¸¡ Floating124¶ Easy Bet121¸£ pressed, weakened 8
18Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :24^¸ :47¿º 1:26¶º 3gk Clm 5000cnd-v 70 28-38 7 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 8»¢ 8¶¹¡ Vazquez R A 124 L 2.80 Pure Connection124¡ Charmonte124¹¢ Supercents124«¬ stalked, 3w, stopped 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5 thru 9)

5 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $7,000 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Ratings Handicap 65 and less, State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Schifty's Haloid 71 (L)
B.g.6 Ransom the Moon - Heartbreak Hill by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange, Gold Diamond, Gold Framed White "FLACO - SLUGGER - DONNE", Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

84 Own: Donne McKinley
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (44-16-10-3)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 123

2026: 3 1 1 0 $27,460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $183
2025: 9 1 0 2 $27,186 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,064
Life: 22 4 2 4 $130,720 Distance: 10 3 0 0 $68,599

Track: 3 1 1 0 $27,460
27Feb26 Hou6 ft 1B»¼ :48¹» 1:12»¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 77 93-72 5 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¼£ Parker D L 123 bL 7.80 Heavenville123¿¢ Turn North121¹¢ Twenty One Skidoo121¶£ sttld last, lacked ral 6
06Feb26 Hou7 ft 1m»º :47¾¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38½¿ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 75 70-94 2 7½ 7¹£ 7¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Parker D L 123 bL 4.80 Schifty's Haloid123¶¡ First Player121¶¢ Justice Department121»¢ strong rally, clr late 8
11Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º½ :48¿¾ 1:14¸½ 1:43^¹ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 73 62-98 7 5º 5¹ 3¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ Parker D L 123 bL 8.10 Mintastic121«¬ Schifty's Haloid123¨μ Pokerknightatvees123¶¡ 3w,strong late rally 8
17Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:13¶¾ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 71 68-87 8 6¿£ 5¿ 4¼ 2«¬ 1¼£ Diaz R 121 bL 5.00 Schifty's Haloid121¼£ Haskelled121¹¢ Seven Taylors124¸£ settled, 3w, driving 8
20Nov25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48»¹ 1:13½¼ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 76 49-63 6 4¶¡ 6¹£ 4¹ 3¹ 4» Vazquez R A 121 bL *1.20 Multiple Opinions120¶¢ Cupid's Thunder119¹¡ Aspiring Comedian121¨μ stalk, 4w, faltered 6

Claimed by McKinley Donne from Diodoro, Robertino, Exelby, Randy, Mayo, Tom and Avansino, James for $10,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
17Oct25 Kee2 ft 1N»^ :48º¸ 1:13½¹ 1:52^^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 78 64-70 4 3º¡ 4¹ 4¸ 6¾¡ 6¶¼¢ Torres C A 122 bL 7.99 Magic Mover118¼¡ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸¢ Jr's Gift122«¬ track 3p,chased,faded 8

2
8-1 White

Strike Ridge 78 (L)
B.g.5 Street Strategy - Megyns Gold by Zensational, AR
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

76 Own: Scotty Caroom
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (33-8-3-2)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (107-16-11-23) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $718 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 6 2 1 $155,913 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $109,920
Life: 19 7 2 1 $232,800 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $32,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :45¿¾ 1:09¾^ 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 81 59-69 9 7 10¹ 11¼¡ 11¶½ 11¶»¡ Vazquez R A 117 bL 13.90 El Prestigio121¼¢ Lundberg119£ Oy Gevald121¶¢ pulled 3w turn,empty 12
14Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:11¸^ 1:37¹^ 3g Str 25000cnd 86 93-47 7 5º 4¹¡ 9¶¶ 9¸^ 9¹¹£ Vazquez R A 115 bfL 7.90 American Law120¨μ Dr. Storm120¹¡ Empire Builder120¸¢ finished after half 9
21Sep25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :45^¹ 1:09¸º 3g SOC 15000 - N 63-96 4 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Bacon T W 125 bfBL *.10 Strike Ridge125º¢ Golden Luna125º£ Permafrost125º¢ clear 3/16p,pulled awy 4
22Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :48º½ 1:12½¶ 1:37¹¹ 3g Str 15000cnd 49-85 1 5¸£ 5¸¢ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Bacon T W 125 bBL *.60 Strike Ridge125¸¢ Shotshell120¹¢ Fort Warren120¹ bid 1/4p,4wd,2p,clear 5
11Jul25 Prm8 my 6f¹^ :23^¿ :45¿^ 1:09½¹ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 54-94 3 5 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Bacon T W 124 bBL 4.60 Strike Ridge124º¢ Palace Guard116«¬ Dawson's Storm118¹£ rail bid,pulled away 6
08Jun25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :45¾º 1:11»¼ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 85-74 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹¢ Bacon T W 124 bBL *.90 Grey Storm119¶£ Lil Screecher116¶¡ Strike Ridge124£ vied 3wd,evnly late 5
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 OP 5F ft :59b 1/7 a18 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :46.4b 1/41 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 24/65 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 64/195

3
7-2 Blue

Bourbon Curiosity 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Tashiara by Exchange Rate, IN
White, Black Diamond, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

81 Own: Hidden Creek Farm
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (21-4-1-0)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $21,606 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,790
2025: 8 3 1 0 $70,250 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $49,380
Life: 12 4 1 1 $95,816 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,096

Track: 2 1 0 0 $21,606
15Feb26 Hou3 sl 6Kº½ :22½¹ :45½¼ 1:17¹¾ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 76 63-91 2 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Fuentes M 121 bL 8.90 Bourbon Curiosity121£ Tom Sawyer123¨© El Rojo Vivo121¸ bid3w str, edged ahead 7
06Feb26 Hou7 ft 1m»º :47¾¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38½¿ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 76 79-80 1 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¾¢ Fuentes M 121 bL 7.30 Schifty's Haloid123¶¡ First Player121¶¢ Justice Department121»¢ mid-pack,outkicked 8
27Oct25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48º¼ 1:12¼º 1:42¶^ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 76 63-92 6 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¾£ Bealmear J C 119 bL *1.40 Bourbon Curiosity119¾£ Toy'stroubledhero122¶¡ Ease My Mind114¡ duel,bid5/16,driving 8
02Oct25 Ind8 ft 1mº» :46^¶ 1:11¹º 1:38¿¸ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 77 61-67 7 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¿¡ 4¼¡ 4º¡ Bealmear J C 119 bL 3.20 Sleepy119¶¢ Woodaz119¨μ Dreaming Bro122¹ rally4p3/8,late bid 9
03Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :21¾º :45¸¾ 1:05¹¹ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 97-85 2 7 4¶£ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¸¡ Bealmear J C 118 bL *2.00 Bourbon Curiosity118¸¡ Jammin Justice122£ Woodaz118¡ wsted5/8,3p3/16,rallied 8
18Aug25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :21¹¾ :43¿¶ 1:10¸½ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 114-69 8 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 6½¢ Ulloa A P 118 bL 6.20 El Michoacano122¸¢ Special Creed118¨μ Sleepy118¹¢ vied btw foes,yield1/8 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :54.1h 99/102 12 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 17/23

4
9-2 Yellow

Remember Big Jim 80 (L)
B.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Mayla by Sharp Humor, KY
White, White "SJ" on Black Framed Red Diamond, Black Framed Red Hoops on Sleeves

85 Own: Stephen Jamison
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (44-16-10-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,094 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 1 $115,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $16,250
Life: 11 2 3 1 $128,644 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $50,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,094
27Feb26 Hou6 ft 1B»¼ :48¹» 1:12»¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 82 95-76 1 6½¡ 4¼ 3¸¡ 4¼ 4¶º¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *1.70 Heavenville123¿¢ Turn North121¹¢ Twenty One Skidoo121¶£ sttld3w,loomd,evenly 6
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 79 80-103 4 3¶ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Vazquez R A 122 b 15.10 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ 2-3p,dug in,caught 9
11Nov25 Zia6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿½ 1:36½¸ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 77 66-87 5 6¼¢ 6º¡ 6¹ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Fuentes L A 119 bL *.20 Remember Big Jim119¸¢ Kirby Derby121£ Yo Soy Roy121¹whop brk,3-4p,kick clr 6
28Sep25 Alb8 gd 1B¸» :48^^ 1:11¼¸ 1:45¾» 3 Stk - CharTaylrB - 70k 70 93-90 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Fuentes L A 118 b *1.30 By Decreed118¨μ Remember Big Jim118¸£ Rose A118¸¢ 3p1st,duel,dug in,miss 8
17Sep25 Alb9 ft 6K¸» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 22000 ---83 4 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¼ Fuentes L A 122 bL *.80 Remember Big Jim122¼ Honor the Giants122¨μ El Chino Vaca122½£ 2p,kick away,wrap1/16 8
06Apr25 Sun9 ft 1N¹^ :48¼½ 1:12º¶ 1:51^^ 3 Stk - MineBrDbyB - 125k 84-81 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 4º Juarez, Jr. A J 121 b 1.90 Tke Charge Tom121¸£ Wow That's Hot121¶¢ Knock Knock Joke121¨© middle move 4w,outkick 5
Workout(s): a19 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft :58.1b 1/6 a7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft :59.4b 1/20

5
12-1 Green

Dominant Spirit 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Mohaymen - Town Belle by Speightstown, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

82 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (31-3-0-4)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,288 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $22,148
2025: 8 2 0 2 $56,972 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $23,632
Life: 14 3 1 3 $127,558 Distance: 10 2 0 3 $83,908

Track: 6 0 0 1 $14,402
01Mar26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸¹¿ :47^^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36»¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 73 88-84 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 5£ 6º£ ValdezJiminez E 121 bhL 13.50 Wow That's Hot121¨© Trevaggio123¶ Gold Prize123¶£ dueled, gave way late 7
06Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¾ :47º¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:35¹» 3g Rhp 84-70/36500cnd 71 71-83 2 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ 4¼ 7¶¶¡ Parker D L 122 bfL 14.00 Hunt Master124º¡ Excaping the Blues124¶ Ocelot122º¡ wstlk2w,wknd1/4,empty 7
11Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :48¼¹ 1:12»^ 1:37º¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 68 61-84 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Pena B 121 bhL 12.90 Pike Place121¶ Wow That's Hot121¡ Manor Born121¨μ pace,herded1/4,flatten 7
28Nov25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¾¾ 1:11¹^ 1:37¼» 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x-N 75 68-62 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ 6¶» 6¶¿ Wiseman I 120 bhL 93.70 Spoiler124¶¢ Carbone124¹ Battle Strike124»¢ chased, 2w, stopped 7
14Nov25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:12¸¿ 1:37º¼ 3g Alw 42000cnd 73 69-86 2 4¶¡ 6¶£ 6º£ 7¾£ 6¶¸* Wiseman I 119 bhL 35.30 Victory for Vets122¶¢ King Russell122«¬ Presidential122¸¡ stalk inside, faltered,PL5th 7
04Jul25 LS9 gd u 1m¹¶ :49¼¾ 1:14º¾ 1:39¸» 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L-c 50-86 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶ 3º 3¼ Cabrera D 122 bL *1.10 997 Colonel Yorke122«¬ Go Go Boss122¼ Dominant Spirit122½£ inside, along for 3rd 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Martin Racing Stable LLC, D and B Racing, LLC (William Martin, Jr.), Circustown for $75,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 3/11 a24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47.1b 1/30

6
30-1 Black

Secrecy Is Evil 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 Omaha Beach - Pseudonym by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

64 Own: Hailey Langlinais
Trn: Dwayne Jackson (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO CANUTO (8-0-1-1) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $6,958 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $22,804 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $29,762 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,240

Track: 5 2 0 0 $29,002
01Mar26 Hou3 ft 1B»^ :49^¼ 1:13¾¶ 1:46^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 55 74-62 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6¶¸¢ Parker D L 123 L *2.60 Maximus Magic121¹¢ Uptown Tappin121¶£ Cloudy Past121¡ mod pace,gave way upr 8

Claimed by Langlinais Hailey from Forge Ahead Stables LLC for $7,500, Gustafson Austin - Trainer
08Feb26 Hou3 ft 1m»¾ :49¸» 1:14º^ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 44-71 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Parker D L 121 L *1.00 Secrecy Is Evil121¸¡ Falcon Quest123£ Guard of Honour122¡ controlled pace 6
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 35-57 5 4 5¸£ 5¶¢ 5º¡ 4º Vazquez R A 121 L *1.60 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© trk4w,bid3/8,late move 7
11Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾^ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 48 67-46 2 2 1«¬ 4¸¡ 5¿ 5¶¾ Quinonez L S 120 L 2.30 Copper Echo124¹£ Solevo124» Three Echoes120º¢ pace 2w, stopped, 5
04May25 LS7 ft 7f¸½ :22¼¼ :45¾» 1:25^¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 25-67 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Manrrique F J 122 L 13.20 1175 Go Go Boss122«¬ Smartier122¨μ Knock Knock Joke122¸¡ 3-w, no threat 9
16Mar25 Hou7 ft 6f¹¶ :22½^ :46¹¸ 1:11½½ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 46-80 6 6 6¼¡ 6¹£ 4» 4»¢ Manrrique F J 122 L 6.20 Tizabling122¸ Three Echoes122¶£ Ruggles122¶¡ trailed, finished well 6

7
4-1 Orange

Twenty One Skidoo 71 (L)
B.g.5 Midshipman - Heart Tee by Lil E. Tee, KY
Light Blue, Orange Cross Sashes

83 Own: Crescent Capital, LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (19-4-0-6)

WESTON HAMILTON (118-8-18-17) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,839 Turf: 8 1 0 3 $31,956
2025: 7 2 1 2 $54,603 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,980
Life: 13 2 1 6 $70,555 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $48,600

Track: 5 1 1 2 $33,999
27Feb26 Hou6 ft 1B»¼ :48¹» 1:12»¸ 1:43¶¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 75 96-79 4 3º 3»¡ 2¸ 2» 3¶¸¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 11.00 Heavenville123¿¢ Turn North121¹¢ Twenty One Skidoo121¶£ mid-pack,even effort 6
13Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:40º» 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 43-83 5 8º¢ 6¶£ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹£ Eramia R E 124 bL 8.40 1070 Go Go Boss117¶ Imperial Gun121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo124¨© trld,adv6w,gamely 8
27Jun25 LS5 fm p 7K¼^ :23^^ :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 18-85 1 8 10¶º 10¶º 10¾ 7º£ Eramia R E 124 bL 10.60 1057 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 3-w 2nd, no factor 10
20Apr25 LS2 mys 1m¹¶ :48¼¶ 1:14^¼ 1:39¿¸ 3g Alw 33500nw2/L 65-93 6 6½¡ 6º£ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Goncalves L D 124 bL *1.30 1066 Twenty One Skidoo124¹ Royalist119£ Justice Department124¨© w3w, bid 5w, bump 1/8 7
06Apr25 Hou5 fm p 1B¹^ :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 99-95 8 10½¢ 9¿¢ 8½¢ 9º£ 7¹¡ Guerra R 123 bL 15.50 Coastal Brink121¡ News At Nine121¶¢ Excaping the Blues123¶¢ 2-3w,mild late rally 11
02Mar25 Hou6 ft 1ÇÀ »¹ :48^¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¸^ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 71-90 6 6¼ 7» 7º¢ 6º¢ 2¸£ Landeros C 123 bL 13.70 Hollywood Ending121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo123¸£ Mo Saturdays121¸ rated ins,big late run 9
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/14 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.2b 4/16 a14 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft :59.4b 1/10 a6 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12

8
2-1 Pink

Texian Devil 66 (L)
B.c.4 Honor A. P. - Luckycall by Itsmyluckyday, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "R" on Orange Star, Royal Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

82 Own: Mike G. Rutherford
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $53,156 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 5 2 0 1 $53,156 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $39,780

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,376
22Jun25 LS4 ft 1m¹¶ :50º¸ 1:14¿» 1:40¹º 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 39-86 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Asmussen E 122 bL *1.20 1300 Texian Devil122¨© Knock Knock Joke122¶¢ Go Go Boss122«¬ dueled, prevailed 6
26May25 LS10 sys 1B¹º :48»» 1:13»¹ 1:45º» 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 80-84 5 3¸ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 7¼ 7¶^¡ Asmussen E 124 bL 23.20 1305 Instant Replay124¶ Itsmybirthday124¶¡ Take Charge Tom124¸¡ 5-w 1st,4-w 2nd,wknd 10
10May25 LS5 ft 1m¹¶ :47¿¿ 1:13¼½ 1:39¶½ 3g Msw 33000 78-84 3 2¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ Asmussen E 119 bL *1.80 1200 Texian Devil119¸ Get Dreamy119½ Zorro D' Oro119¡ clear late, driving 6
13Apr25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46¸¶ 1:11¸^ 3 Mcl 80000 70-80 3 5 3¸ 4º 3¹¡ 3º Asmussen E 122 L 6.50 Bye Bye Miles122¹¡ Studeny122¡ Texian Devil122¶¡ inside,not enuf 2nd 7
07Mar25 Hou7 ft 5K»º :22¾¸ :46ºº 1:04½¼ 3 Msw 33000 16-62 4 9 9»¢ 8¼¢ 5½ 4¼¡ Elliott S 122 L 6.20 Cool Cowboy122¸¢ Go Go Boss122¹£ Quality Style122¡ sustained bid from 1/2 9
Workout(s): a14 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 1/14 5 Mar 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/1 25 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :49.2bg 3/6 17 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Plus up to $3,400 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (If this Race is moved to the main track, it will run at one mile and seventy
yards). Texas Bred Claiming Price $30,000. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Miss Mozetti 67 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Road Tiger by Quality Road, KY
Green, Green "P" on White Star, Green Stars and "$"s on White Sleeves

72 $25,000 Own: John Middleton
Trn: Danny Pish (70-10-8-13)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,256 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $47,002
2025: 10 2 1 2 $48,896 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,950
Life: 12 2 1 3 $51,152 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 5 1 0 1 $21,896
22Feb26 Hou1 fm p 1B»¶ :49¶¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 73 75-71 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 3¸¢ Parker D L 121 L 6.30 Balmorhea121¸ She's a Gold Lady121¨μ Miss Mozetti121¶ led,battled gamely,yld 7
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 69 62-62 1 3 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Luzzi L J 121 L *2.10 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ prssd,drift in/out str 9
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 78 91-79 7 4 5¶£ 7¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ Wiseman I 119 L 6.80 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ rallied, 5w, gaining, 10
16Oct25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:35¹º 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 74 96-79 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3» 6½¢ Wiseman I 119 L 1.80 Compendium116¹¡ Loterie119¸£ Kause I'm Devine119«¬ duel inside, gave way 9
03Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿½ :47¶º 1:30º¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 71 110-75 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1º 1¹¢ Wiseman I 119 L *1.00 Miss Mozetti119¹¢ Belmira124¶ Dutton Street Girl118¡ well handled,much best 10
09Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23¶¶ :46¾½ 1:30¶º 3 k Alw 39000nw1/x 105-82 4 2 2¹ 2¹ 1¸ 2¶¢ Diego I V 120 L *1.40 995 Balmorhea120¶¢ Miss Mozetti120¹ Runaway Okie120¡ clear upper, caught 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 3/8 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.3b 2/7 a16 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 1/9 4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 5/19

2
5-2 White

Typhoon Tessie 53² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Lucy Valentine by Langfuhr, TX
Fuchsia, Yellow "SR" Brands, Yellow "SR" Brands on Sleeves

56 $30,000 Own: Craig B. Singer
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (33-8-3-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $25,125
2025: 4 2 0 0 $49,005 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $49,105 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $23,980
14Feb26 Hou10 ft 6Kº» :22¶» :44¼¾ 1:17¾º 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 44 75-59 9 7 8¹£ 7» 7½£ 8¶¸¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 28.10 Super Enticing123£ Flash Master123¸¡ Whata Moon121¸¢ chased 4w,weakened 10
08Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22½¾ :44¼º 1:27»º 3gklStk - StSchlshpB - 75k 80-40 11 9 7¼£ 6¶¹ 10¸¸ 11¹¹ McMahon C 118 bL 14.50 1047 Sky Rocker121»¡ Blue Heavenly120¶ Ruby Cantu119£ no threat 11
18Apr25 LS5 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¸» 1:36¿½ 3gklAlw 33500nw1/x 68-76 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 1¡ Cabrera D 119 bL 11.60 1036 Typhoon Tessie119¡ Midshipman's Lady122¡ Gracie's Kitten120¡ stalk, bid 2w, driving 10
15Mar25 Hou5 ft 6fº^ :23»¸ :48¶¼ 1:15¿¼ 35klMsw 33000 60-44 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Alvarez J L 119 bL *1.00 Typhoon Tessie119¶ Expect a Patriot124¸£ Spirit of Veterans119¶º¡ vied,dueled,clear 1/8 7
15Feb25 Ded5 sys 5f¸¼ :22º^ :46»º :60^^ 3 k Msw 35000 74-52 5 4 6¶£ 6¶£ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ McMahon C 121 L 4.10 Tdz Dancinlilslew118¸ Wings of a Sparrow118£ Miss Mozetti121£ evenly near back 8
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 13/14 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 7/49 6 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 8/22 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 11/52

3
15-1 Blue

Airo Dinero 59 (L)
B.f.4 Airoforce - Inclement by Get Stormy, KY
White, Black and Royal Blue Stripes, White Stars on Black Square, Royal Blue Sleeves

67 $25,000 Own: Steven R. Cholity
Trn: Matt Hebert (22-2-5-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (91-13-26-11) 121

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,482 Turf: 10 2 3 0 $33,087
2025: 11 2 2 3 $32,661 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $5,445
Life: 17 2 4 3 $44,750 Distance: 7 1 0 3 $21,443

Track: 7 1 2 1 $23,519
22Feb26 Hou1 fm p 1B»¶ :49¶¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 61 60-63 4 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 7¹¡ 6½¢ Luzzi L J 121 bL 4.40 Balmorhea121¸ She's a Gold Lady121¨μ Miss Mozetti121¶ 3-5w,back,no rally 7
31Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :48¾^ 1:14¸¸ 1:39^½ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 60 60-77 6 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Wiseman I 121 bL 5.40 Colormecairo121¡ Get Ready Gal121¶£ She's a Gold Lady121¨© stlk,bid1/4,wknd late 8
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 58 71-68 1 6º 6º£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Wiseman I 121 bL 9.00 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ sttld bk,chased winner 6
13Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48¿½ 1:13¾» 1:39¿» 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 60 33-48 6 6¼ 6½ 6¼¢ 6¿¢ 6¶º¡ Wiseman I 118 bL 13.50 All American Lady122¡ She's a Gold Lady122¼£ Beachya118¹£ 3 wide, trailed, 6
09Oct25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¿¶ 1:39^¾ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 66 57-59 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3¼ Wiseman I 119 bL 7.20 Lookin Lucky Again122¨μ Missy Gurl118»£ Airo Dinero119¸¢ stalk, 3w, no menace 6
06Sep25 Lad8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¾¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:44¾» 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 25-49 4 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 7¶»£ Thornton T 120 bL 8.50 Platinum Diva121¹ In B. J.'s Honor118¨μ Molto Vino113¹¡ 5-w 2nd, passed tired 10
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 13/27 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.4b 56/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 12/62

4
7-2 Yellow

She's a Gold Lady 64 (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Ladysgotgame by Street Sense, KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (48-1-6-9)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 121

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,211 Turf: 15 2 4 1 $51,454
2025: 8 1 3 0 $33,068 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 5 1 $58,531 Distance: 6 0 3 1 $19,640

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,682
22Feb26 Hou1 fm p 1B»¶ :49¶¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 67 73-72 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL 19.80 Balmorhea121¸ She's a Gold Lady121¨μ Miss Mozetti121¶ stlk,gdkick,outfinishd 7
31Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :48¾^ 1:14¸¸ 1:39^½ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 68 67-77 5 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL 8.70 Colormecairo121¡ Get Ready Gal121¶£ She's a Gold Lady121¨© pace,dug in,outkicked 8
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 66 78-59 6 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¼£ Asmussen E 123 bfL *1.70 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ pulled,wnkd,outfinishd 6
13Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :48¿½ 1:13¾» 1:39¿» 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 71 55-72 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Asmussen E 122 bfL 6.60 All American Lady122¡ She's a Gold Lady122¼£ Beachya118¹£ press 2w, led, hung 6
31Oct25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24^½ :48¸¸ 1:31º» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 70 78-72 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1¶ Asmussen E 124 bfL *2.60 She's Gold Lady124¶ Code of the South124¨μ Dutton Street Girl120¹¢ stalk, bid 3w, driving 9
03Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿½ :47¶º 1:30º¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 68 83-67 6 4 3º 3¸¡ 3¼ 4º£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bfL 4.50 Miss Mozetti119¹¢ Belmira124¶ Dutton Street Girl118¡ 2w, bid, no menace 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/45 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :53.3b 58/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/49

5
4-1 Green

Juicy Hanna 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 Hyper - Career Move by Flatter, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

69 $25,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Hinckson (21-3-0-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $9,680 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $9,680
2025: 6 1 1 1 $37,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $47,591 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,680

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,680
21Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸»¸ :47¶¿ 1:12½º 1:38½¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 59 68-72 4 6¿¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 3¨μ 1¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 6.70 Juicy Hanna121¶¢ Gold Makin Girl121¶£ Kara121¹¢wbroke slw,strng rally 7
01Feb26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :46½º 1:12¶¶ 1:38¹¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 61 34-70 3 7¶¹ 7¶¿ 7¶¸ 8»¢ 6º£ Rivera S 121 L 13.90 Cruel123¹ Gold Makin Girl121¡ Pronunciation121£ woff slow, no impact 8
10Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :50¸¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 61 26-66 1 8»£ 8º¢ 8¹¡ 6¸£ 6º¡ Wiseman I 119 L 11.70 Stewball121«¬ Aries Honor121¨μ Absolutely Certain121¡ svd grnd,lacked finish 8
06Dec25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¼ :46º^ 1:24¼¿ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L-N 63 71-62 1 7 6º 7»£ 7¶^ 7¶º¢ Gaskin D Z 120 L 11.80 Tequilasoupernova122£ Reveler's Row120¸¡ I Got Murphed117º¢ co-trail,had no finish 7
21Nov25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¼¹ 1:15^^ 1:47^¶ 3 klStk - AshbrdgByB - 100k 59 42-73 7 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 7¼¢ 6º¢ 4¾¢ Flores E 118 bL 11.00 Ella It Is118¶¢ Hint118¹¢ Peace Posey119¹£ wbump st,up rail minors 7
23Oct25 WO7 ft u 1Bº^ :50¶¿ 1:14º¸ 1:47¹^ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L-c 53 49-71 2 5¼ 6»¡ 7¿¡ 4º¡ 2£ Gaskin D Z 121 L 9.55 Nikita's Gem121£ Juicy Hanna121£ Adorable Angel119¸ rail run,surged for2nd 7

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Tara Horse Farm Inc. for $25,000, Parente Pat - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :49.2b 3/21 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 7/27

6
3-1 Black

Hollywoodboulevard 66 (L)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Hana Highway by Quality Road, KY
Maroon, Midnight Blue Diamonds, White Horseshoe, Maroon Chevrons on White Sleeves

73 $25,000 Own: Jeff Scott
Trn: Matt Hebert (22-2-5-3)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (68-16-6-11) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,781 Turf: 12 1 3 3 $38,298
2025: 8 1 1 2 $18,381 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,660
Life: 17 2 3 3 $47,213 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $32,392

Track: 5 1 0 2 $14,190
22Feb26 Hou1 fm p 1B»¶ :49¶¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:45¸¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 63 66-70 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Alvarez J L 121 L 2.80 Balmorhea121¸ She's a Gold Lady121¨μ Miss Mozetti121¶ trk2w,loom3/16,outkick 7
07Feb26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 1N¸¿ :47º¸ 1:12^¼ 1:51½º 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 63 102-79 2 4¸¢ 4º 5¶£ 2¶ 3¸¢ Alvarez J L 121 L 9.70 Mddienlizzyshonor123¨μ Put a Rock On It123¸ Hollywoodboulevard121¸ trk btw,bid4w,mildly 7
14Aug25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47½» 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 88-82 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Eramia R E 125 L 2.80 904 County Slugger125«¬ Hollywoodboulevard125¸ Taps Mistress125¸wbumped repeatedly 6
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 87-79 12 5 7º¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 3¹¢ Eramia R E 124 L 11.90 914 Missingyoucrazy124¨μ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ 6-w 2nd, held 3rd 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 83-76 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 6º¡ Diego I V 124 L 14.50 896 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ off rail turns, faded 12
17May25 LS7 gd p¸^ 1m¼¸ :49¹º 1:13º» 1:37¿¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 53-65 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ Diego I V 124 L 10.10 892 Boltoro124¶£ Arinniti124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¨μ pace, weakened late 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/24 22 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:02.2b 3/6 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 51/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29

7
20-1Orange

Run Witt Run 50² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Drums of Thunder - Suzy Three by Glitterman, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

49 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (86-8-13-10)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 18 1 1 2 $47,542
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,062 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $21,200
Life: 32 2 3 2 $78,693 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $38,164

Track: 17 1 1 0 $31,593
13Mar26 Hou5 fm p¶¾ 5f¿¸ :21½¸ :45¸½ :57½¶ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 50 47-48 4 5 7¹£ 7»¢ 7¼ 7¶^£ Fuentes M 121 hL 19.80 Happy N Smiling121£ Flyin Withthe Boss121¶¡ Glory O121¹¢ chased 7
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 56 42-15 4 3 3¹¡ 6»¢ 6¶º 6¸º¢ Fuentes M 123 hL 7.40 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢whrd load,trk btw,eased 6
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 117-67 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 4¶ 9¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 17.40 957 Missingyoucrazy124¨μ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ pace, faded 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 84-68 11 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 11¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 hL 25.50 954 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ followed, tired 12
06Apr25 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¹ :47¼¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 92-80 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸£ Wiseman I 121 hL 13.70 In Open Court121¨μ Cactus Blossom121¶¢ Factor That121¶¢ chsd,bid1/4,overtaken 8
22Mar25 Hou4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:19¸¶ 3gklClm 5000cnd 88-44 5 3 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 6½ 6¸^¢ Wiseman I 121 hL 8.40 Its My Money Too121½¢ Eagle Express121£ Wicked Song121£ trk3w,bid5wstr,flattnd 6
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/7 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 12/36 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52b 31/33 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :53.2b 24/29

8
4-1

MTO

Pink
Can't Zap This 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Flatter - Sunrise Glow by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (48-1-6-9)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,035 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 10 1 1 4 $31,767 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,640
Life: 20 2 2 6 $66,085 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $24,826

Track: 6 1 1 1 $22,187
11Jan26 Hou6 ft 1ÇÀ º½ :48¹º 1:13^¼ 1:43»¾ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 59 73-68 1 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5¼ 5¿ 5¶¸¢ Luzzi L J 121 bL 6.30 Blue Heavenly121¹¡ Catching Heat121¸ Gloryibee123¸¢ save grnd, retreated 5
18Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24¶½ :48¾¸ 1:34¶¿ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 66 58-37 2 4 5¶¢ 6¼ 6¶º 6¸¾ Cohen D 120 bL 28.20 Aledean119¶£ Show Me the Candy120¶ Everloving121¨© never close 6
06Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¿½ 1:13¼» 1:40¸¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 63 57-74 3 9½£ 9¾¡ 9º¡ 6¹ 3¸£ Hamilton W 122 bfL 38.90 Mysidehustle122¶¢ Rando120¶¡ Can't Zap This122¸£ rallied, 4w, willingly 9
11Oct25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :21¾¼ :44º¹ 1:16»¸ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 65 35-64 7 6 9¾£ 9¾¢ 10¶^ 10¶¶¢ Goncalves L D 120 bfL 28.80 Beau Soleil120¨μ Kerry's Kiss120¹¡ Bang Bang Fury119£ unhurried, outrun 10
08Aug25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¹º :46¹½ 1:25¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 82-81 4 5 5£ 5¸£ 3º 3¹£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bfL 2.90 1039 Affair122¹£ Arr Piratetreasure122«¬ Can't Zap This122¹¡ good finish,missed plc 8
04Jul25 LS7 gd 7f¸½ :22½º :45½¸ 1:24¿» 3gk Alw 33500nw1/x 72-56 7 9 9¹¡ 7»£ 7»¡ 7¶¼ Elliott S 124 bfL 4.80 1057 Curlin's Magic124¹£ Just a Coed124¡ Not Now Victoria124º 3-w, no rally 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 7/35 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 4/27 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 23/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $1,320 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3
starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Somerville 34² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Street Sense - Patrona Margarita by Special Rate, TX
Blue, Grey "CDU", Blue Diagonal Stripe on Grey Sleeves

49 Own: Stoneview Farm, Inc.
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (75-20-10-14)

RENE DIAZ (85-20-14-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,012
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,009 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 CD5 fm p 1N¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:11¿¶ 1:47¿¾ 3gk Msw 120000 38 104-46 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 10¸¶ 10¹¹¡ Esquivel E 121 bL 52.83 Weighted Average124¿ McKinzie's Glory121¸£ Emmy Blue121¸¢ stalked ins, wknd 2nd 10
04Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¿¸ :46¹º 1:28¼º 3gk Msw 110000 57 31-49 7 4 7º¡ 7½ 6¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Prat F 121 L 13.17 Get Back Loretta121¨μ Quick to Charm121¡ Crawford121»¡ ins,5p upr,no factor 7
06Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :48»¹ 1:13¿^ 1:40½¾ 2 k Msw 110000 ----- 8 11 -- -- -- -- Esquivel E 120 28.70 Jenkin120¹ Legal Empress120» Nana Grace120¨©wstumble,unseated jock 11
08Nov24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46¹¾ 1:11½^ 1:38ºº 2 k Msw 120000 56-53 11 10º 8» 6½ 5¾ 5¿ Hernandez C J 119 40.90 Paris Lily119«¬ Mimi's Grace119¹ Fallon119¹¢ 4p,5p1/4,no menace 11
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/4 1 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/19 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 20/36 11 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 6/6

2
7-2 White

Sugarfreesugarbaby 22²
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flat Out - Kim D by With Approval, TX
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

27 Own: Carl Ray O'Bannon
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

THIAGO CANUTO (8-0-1-1) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,960
22Feb26 Hou5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :47¼¼ 1:21^^ 35klMsw 33000 55-54 3 1 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 1«¬ 2£ Canuto T 123 12.80 For the Home Front123£ Sugrfreesugrbaby123»£ Bad and Boozy119¶¡ stlk,bid4w,led,missed 7
21Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39¹¾ 35k Msw 38000 28--- 2 7º£ 7¶¼ 7¹º 7»¿ 7½»¢ Fletcher C D 122 46.70 Maddienlizzyshonor119«¬ Queen Clancy124¶¸¢ Gloryibee120¸¢ dropped back, trailed 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 35/45 a7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 1/35 14 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 2/10 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/20

3
10-1 Blue

Witts Opulent Lady² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bradester - Affluent Lady by West Acre, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (31-3-0-4)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 30/45 a20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :47bg 1/36 11 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00bg 2/12 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 3/54

4
6-1 Yellow

Swiftliketaylor 44² (L)
B.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Swifterthantaylor by My Golden Song, TX
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

41 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,548 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $12,803 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 8 0 2 0 $17,351 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,279

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,548
22Feb26 Hou5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :47¼¼ 1:21^^ 35klMsw 33000 43 69-35 7 3 2«¬ 3¨μ 4£ 5¶^ Elliott S 119 bL 3.60 For the Home Front123£ Sugrfreesugrbby123»£ Bd nd Boozy119¶¡ vied3w,loomed,faltered 7
30Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº½ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:07¸½ 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 43 40-48 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Asmussen K J 119 L *2.50 Dixie's Heart123¶ Swiftliketaylor119¶¢ Judy Gemstone119¹ prssd4w,duel,missed 7
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 44 70-46 4 6 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º¢ 5¶¸ Elliott S 119 L 7.00 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ chased, no rally 7
05Sep25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :23^º :47¶¿ 1:13º» 2 k Msw 38000 48-32 1 6 6¹¡ 7¿¡ 7¶º 7¶¾¡ Purcell K 118 15.00 1140 Tiz a Ten I See119¨μ Knickleandime118½¢ Harvey's Finnish118º£ winside, blocked 1/2 7
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 46-32 6 9 6º¢ 6»¢ 7¼¢ 9¶^¡ Asmussen E 120 L 7.60 1106 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨μ ins,eased out,fade btw 12
08Jun25 LS3 ft 5f¹» :22¾¹ :46¾¿ 1:00¶º 2 klMsw 33000 40-50 4 4 5¶£ 3º¡ 4¾ 2½¢ Asmussen E 119 L 3.00 1093 Bella's Girl119½¢ Swiftliketaylor119«¬ Quixx121«¬ angled out, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 14/18 4 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 8/9 10 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 11/12 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 19/31

5
8-1 Green

Imagoldensong 43² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Positive Spin by Valid Expectations, TX
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

44 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (71-13-9-14)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,520 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $300
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,124 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $624
Life: 7 0 1 0 $3,644 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,344

Track: 7 0 1 0 $3,644
07Mar26 Hou4 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :46¸¼ 1:13º½ 35klMcl 20000 (20-15) 39 78-48 9 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¢ Elliott S 123 bL 11.50 Paynter's Palette123¶¢ Imagoldensong123¶¡ Hellabella123¸£ cmd1/2,lft lead,gv way 9
29Mar25 Hou6 gd 6f¸¾ :22»¶ :46»¸ 1:13¹» 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 58-52 1 10 7º¡ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 4¹ Wethey Jr. F 118 bL 6.20 Light a Shuck119£ Uptown Jive123¡ Klassy Rose Chrome123¶£ no spd,lugged in str 11
14Mar25 Hou6 fm p¶¾ 5f½¾ :21¸½ :45¿¼ :58¹¹ 35klMsw 33000 64-51 9 9 7»£ 7» 8¹¢ 9¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 19.50 Bill's Queen Jean119¶ Mizz Factor123¶¢ Eagle Vision123¸¢ no impact 10
09Mar25 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼¸ :46¼¼ :58¿¾ 35klMsw 33000 44-20 9 2 3¡ 5¸¡ 9¾¢ 9¶½¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 36.30 Cayman Hot124¨μ Stacy's Princess124¨μ Golly Holly124¶¡ pressed 3-4w, tired 9
21Feb25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :46º» 1:13¸¾ 35klMsw 33000 62-32 4 6 4¶¢ 2¸ 3¾ 6¶¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 44.20 Indy La Primera123¹£ Yoda Winner119¹¡ Spirit of Veterans119¹ step slw, tired 10
08Feb25 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½º :47¼¼ 1:13¹¿ 1:41º½ 35klMsw 33000 99-23 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7½£ 9¸½£ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 21.00 Telekinetic123¸£ Taps Mistress123¶¡ School Teacher119¨μ vied,stalked,tired str 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 14/22 21 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 24/28 13 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 23/31 7 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 30/37

6
20-1 Black

Cahills Redemption 36² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Redeemed - Cahill Mac Cool by Cahill Road, TX
Green, White "TRH", Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

31 Own: Dorothy Lemecha
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (32-0-2-2)

RUDY GUERRA (86-4-10-14) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,986 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,186 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $387

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,986
21Feb26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23^º :46¼¾ 1:10¿¶ 35k Mcl 25000 37 25-17 6 4 5º 6½¡ 5¶¸ 5¸^£ Guerra R 123 L 13.20 City of Secrets123¶¶¡ More Coffee119¸¡ K K's First Dance119»¡ off pace,lacked rally 6
31Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¼ :23¶^ :47¸¸ 1:06¸½ 35klMsw 33000 22 26-37 1 5 4» 4¼ 4¿¡ 4¶»¢ Guerra R 123 L 17.60 Midnight Breeze123¹£ Whisperin Liz119¹ For the Home Front123¾¡ wchased,eased to wire 5
09Jan26 Hou1 ft 5fº½ :22¼½ :46¾¼ :59¾» 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 34-41 2 4 4¸ 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Guerra R 123 L 5.80 Spirit of Veterans123¡ Quixx120¶¢ Cahills Redemption123º waited 5/16,willingly 6
10Aug25 Gil11 ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Stk - GCFAMdnClc - 30k ---27 5 6 6º¢ 6¹£ 6½ 5¶¸¢ Hernandez J A 120 5.60 King of Country125¨μ Clarisit120¹£ Gus Cause125¶¢ never a factor 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/14 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.1b 21/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4bg 21/29 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 7/15

7
15-1Orange

Gab's Humor 49² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cutting Humor - Peaceloveandjoy by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

43 Own: Blick Stables
Trn: George R. Bryant (1-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 3 2 $29,045 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $13,497
Life: 16 0 4 3 $43,457 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $6,567

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
22Jan26 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :22ºº :47¸¿ 1:00»¾ 4gk Msw 36000 50 68-51 7 1 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 5½ Castillo A 124 L 38.90 Chasing Glory124¡ Armaleese124¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby124¶¢ 4wturn, pass tired one 7
23Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :58»» 3gk Msw 35000 54 44-24 6 3 6º¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 7¶¾¡ Castillo A 123 L 28.40 Sassi Idol120¾¡ Blackjack Mary123¹ Seeking Hope120¸¡ showed little 7
15Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 3g Msw 35000 54 50-43 9 1 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6½£ 7¿¡ Castillo A 119 L 20.00 Gently121»¡ Sassi Royal119¨μ Sky Simon122«¬ near middle, weakened 9
19Aug25 Lad4 ft 6K¸^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:18¾¾ 3gk Msw 20000 47-47 6 3 4¹¡ 3¨μ 2¸ 2¿£ Castillo A 120 L 13.20 Signora Vittoria124¿£ Gab's Humor120º Olivia's Potion120¶wno match for winner 7
04Aug25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :47¹½ 1:13¹¹ 3gk Msw 20000 78-46 4 3 2¡ 3¡ 5¹£ 3¶^ Castillo A 119 L 14.80 Kristabell119» Sweet Aunt Rosie119» Gab's Humor119¸ press btw 2w,kept on 6
20Jun25 LS3 ft 5K¹» :22º¼ :46¸¶ 1:05¿¸ 3gklMsw 33000 66-60 3 2 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º 4½¢ Wiseman I 120 L 6.00 1002 Stacy's Princess124¼¡ For the Home Front121¨© Courtinbymoonlight120£ track,3p,outkicked 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 7/7

8
12-1 Pink

Cuvee's Bellarose² (L1)
B.f.3 Mo Tom - Romantic Cuvee by Cuvee, TX
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Rick Bourland, Jr.
Trn: Danny Pish (70-10-8-13)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 38/45 7 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05.4b 16/17 28 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4bg 18/49 20 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49bg 15/36

9
20-1 Aqua

T's Little Angel² (L1)
B.f.3 By My Standards - Terra's Angel by Drosselmeyer, TX
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (48-1-6-9)

WESTON HAMILTON (118-8-18-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:05.4b 6/8 22 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4bg 2/27

10
10-1 Purple

Love Me Some Candy 44² (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Twirling Candy - Tell Me U Love Me by My Golden Song, TX
Blue, White Rocking "K", White Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

39 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (61-7-10-14)

SANTOS RIVERA (67-3-10-3) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $428 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $8,879 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $200
Life: 6 0 0 2 $9,307 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $628

Track: 3 0 0 2 $8,779
20Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46º» 1:12º¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 43 60-46 2 11 5¸¢ 4»¡ 7¼¢ 7¼¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 28.20 Wowsers124¨μ Caroom's Croupier115«¬ Miss Que Sera124¨μ wsteady ins1/2, 3p turn 11
05Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :47^º 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 44 48-30 11 9 5¼¡ 7¼ 6¿ 7¶¼ Vazquez R A 124 bL 5.80 Troubler124¹£ Sweet Baby D119¶¡ Emmallene124¼ chased,4p turn,no bid 11
20Apr25 LS7 gd 6f¹¾ :22½¶ :47¹^ 1:13¸¾ 3 klMsw 33000 82-25 8 4 3¡ 3¹ 7¾¢ 8¶¾ ValdezJiminez E 122 bfL 8.90 1098 Edge Chaser122º¢ Cowgirl Dream122¸£ Gab's Humor 122¨μ chased, 2w, gave way, 8
05Apr25 Hou7 gd 6f¸¹ :22¾¹ :47º½ 1:14^¾ 3 klMsw 33000 83-45 2 8 4¶¡ 3º 6º¡ 6¾¡ ValdezJiminez E 122 bfL 3.00 Franny122¹nEdge Chaser122¶¡nClarisit122¶¡ woff slw,lacked rm turn 11
08Mar25 Hou9 ft 5K¸¾ :22¶» :46¾º 1:06¿¾ 3 klMsw 33000 61-64 8 9 7¼¡ 8¹¡ 8º 3¶¡ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 14.10 Yoda Winner122¨μ Edge Chaser122¶¢ Love Me Some Candy122£ last,bid6w,big rally 12
14Feb25 Hou8 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¸ :47^¶ 1:19¼¿ 3 klMsw 33000 70-52 5 5 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3½ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 5.60 Hey Cowgirl122¶£ Moon Crater122»¢ Love Me Some Candy122º¢ slow st, inside bid 9
Workout(s): 13 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :37b 3/5 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:05.4b 49/53 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 52/63 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 8/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Somerville will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9)

8 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Docket 41 (L)
B.c.3 Global Campaign - Dame Fortune by Into Mischief, OK
White, Red Hoops, White Stars on Blue Yoke, Blue "MT" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

39 Own: Max K. Thomas, Jr.
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (42-4-4-2)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $984 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,377 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,361 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $984
06Feb26 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¼ 3 Msw 33000 37 42-30 1 5 2¶ 2¶ 3½¡ 5¶»¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 fL 8.90 Clockin In122¾£ Mucafaah122¸¡ Wadi Al Kouf122¶ chased, tired 7
20Dec25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :23¹¿ :47½º 1:19º¹ 2 lMsw 38000 34-46 5 5 5¸ 5¶¢ 3º¡ 4¶^¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 f 4.80 Drewtonian120º¡ Rimrock Road119¼ Brielle116«¬ chased, 2w, shuffled 7
07Nov25 RP7 ft 1m»^ :47»¿ 1:12½¸ 1:39º¿ 2 lStk - DCMcNeillB - 50k 76-58 3 8¶^ 8º 6¹£ 4¿ 4¶º¢ Diaz R 119 f 98.30 Royalamerican121£ Nucleus120¾¡ Ztwentyeight119» settled, 4w, no threa 8
12Sep25 RP10 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¾ :45½¶ 1:05»¶ 2 lMsw 38000 40--- 5 11 9½¡ 11¶º 11¸» 11¹¼ Rivera S 120 f 65.10 1122 How About Bob118¨μ Threesocks119¾£ West of Town119¶ off slow, shwd little 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :40b 17/19 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 9/34 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 29/33

2
5-1 White

Globalist 69 (L)
Ch.c.4 Global Campaign - Livi Makenzie by Macho Uno, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

79 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (182-38-39-21)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (78-1-6-6) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,600 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 7 0 2 3 $28,884 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,600
Life: 8 0 3 3 $35,484 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $16,300

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,600
15Feb26 Hou2 sl u 1ÇÀ º» :48¹¾ 1:13¾½ 1:44^½ 35 Msw 33000 71 78-79 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Elliott S 123 bL *.30 Lebombo123¶£ Globalist123½ Follow the Star123¶¢ wprssd2w,chk1/8,hld2nd 5
18Dec25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:24¹¾ 35 Msw 38000 71 49-76 6 7 7½£ 6¼ 2º 2¼¢ Asmussen E 118 bL 3.30 Cucamonga120¼¢ Globalist118¡ Rockin His Sox Off118¸ settled, 2w, 2nd best 9
16Nov25 CD5 ft 7K»^ :22»º :45^¸ 1:29¿¹ 3g Mcl 100000 73 86-76 3 7 5º 6¼ 6¼ 7½ Asmussen E 122 bL 9.80 Dr. Saikali122¸¢ Arthur Jr122¶¢ Barker122¡ 2p, btwn 3/8, tired 9
02Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46^» 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 50000-c 69 67-79 1 5 5¸¢ 5º¡ 4º 6¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 4.89 Thirteen G's122£ Flick122¶¢ Game and Smart122«¬ ins,chasd 2w1/4,no bid 10

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Starry Night Racing for $50,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
25Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 50000-c 67 63-76 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 2.64 Weaponized120«¬ Global Quote120¶¡ Globalist120¸ 2w,vied,brshd,yld late 6

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Albaugh Family Stables, LLC for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
11Sep25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1B¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¼º 1:42¶¶ 3g Msw 32000 56-73 5 6º¡ 6¼£ 5º 3º 3º¢ De La Cruz F 120 L *2.30 Midnite in Finley120¸¢ Dom Traces120¸ Globalist120º¡ 3p,bid3/8,gained show 9
Workout(s): a12 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/4 a4 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/5 5 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15 17 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/7

3
7-2 Blue

Zilarro (L1)
B.g.3 Silver State - Time to Tap by Tapit, KY
Red, Silver "GASE RACING", Silver Circled Horsehead, Silver Hoops on Sleeves

60 Own: Benjamin Gase
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,556 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,556

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49^¼ 1:15¶^ 1:42¿¶ 2 Msw 38000 66-60 7 5¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Elliott S 118 2.70 Coach Kev118«¬ Zilarro118¹¡ C. P. A. Jim119¶¹£ settled, 3w, led, hung 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/17 a26 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 1/8 18 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 14/30 29 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/19

4
20-1 Yellow

Special Agenda 51 (L)
B.g.3 Tacitus - Special Dream by Officer, KY
Light Blue, Brown "R", Brown Hoop, Brown Hoop on Sleeves

58 Own: Cres Ran, LLC and Craddock Racing, LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (19-4-0-6)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 2 0 1 1 $11,734 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $11,934 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
13Feb26 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¾ :48¼¿ 1:13½» 1:39¸¿ 3 Msw 33000 52 73-55 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 8»£ 8¶^£ Parker D L 122 L 4.90 Marc122º Friday Night Fever122¨μ Shanghai Cupid122¡ prssd2w,gave way 1/4 8
10Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49»¸ 1:15½½ 1:40¿º 3 Msw 33000 49 55-55 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 7»£ Eramia R E 122 L 3.50 C. P. A. Jim122¶ Marc122¸¡ Shanghai Cupid122«¬ clear,led upr, rwknd 8
06Dec25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¹¹ 1:14º^ 1:45¿½ 2 Msw 38000 60-66 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ Eramia R E 119 3.10 Speed It Up120¡ Special Agenda119«¬ Big Bang Boom120º¡ stalk, bid 2w, hung 6
14Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¶ :46¹¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Msw 38000 52-56 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹ 3º Eramia R E 119 4.10 High Cinco120¸¢ Speed It Up120¶£ Special Agenda119¸¡ pace inside, weakened 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/19 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/20 29 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/19 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/27

5
20-1 Green

Essential Storm 44 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Essential Quality - Gaelic Gold by Giant's Causeway, KY
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves

49 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (14-2-0-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (118-8-18-17) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $420 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $310

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
13Feb26 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¾ :48¼¿ 1:13½» 1:39¸¿ 3 Msw 33000 42 69-61 8 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 4¹ 6½¢ Hamilton W 122 bL 9.20 Marc122º Friday Night Fever122¨μ Shanghai Cupid122¡ 4-wide, outkicked 8
10Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49»¸ 1:15½½ 1:40¿º 3 Msw 33000 32 34-55 6 8¼¢ 8¼ 7¹ 7¸£ 6»¡ Hamilton W 122 bL 13.90 C. P. A. Jim122¶ Marc122¸¡ Shanghai Cupid122«¬ sttld4w,outkicked 8
10Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13¶^ 1:39º½ 2 Msw 38000 38-39 2 8¿ 7¶¶ 7º 8¾£ 8¶»¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 b 8.50 Indy Road119¹¢ Need the Purse118º£ Buck O Five120¶£ failed to menace 9
18Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :23¸» :47»¸ 1:18»» 2 Msw 38000 10-28 7 6 8»¢ 8¹¢ 6¶» 6¸^¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 b 13.70 1059 Truly Unbelievable118¾£ Curlin's Union118¶ Cool Agent120¸ bump, 3w, no threat, 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 9/38 7 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/20 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 27/54 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.2h 10/11

6
EvenBlack

Mellencamp 74 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Constitution - American Model by Bayern, KY
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

88 Own: Judge Lanier Racing, LLC and H.P. Drought and Com
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (44-16-10-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (119-25-18-22) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $48,040 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar25 SA8 ft 1B¾» :47¹¶ 1:11¶^ 1:42¸º 3 Stk - SnFelipeG2 - 300k 79-84 1 5¹ 5¸ 5» 5¾¡ 4¶»£ Smith M E 120 20.50 1110 Journalism124¶£ Barnes120¿¡ Rodriguez120º¡ inside-2wd turns,empty 5
14Feb25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿¹ 1:12º¾ 1:37¾º 3 Msw 60000 103-95 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2º£ Prat F 121 L 3.70 1105 Baeza121º£ Mellencamp121¶¢ Westwood121½¡ waltered 7/8, ins-2wd 6
14Dec24 Lrc8 ft 1B¶^^ :47½» 1:11¾½ 1:43^º 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 102-81 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼ Kimura K 120 26.80 Journalism120¹¡ Getaway Car120¹ Gaming120¼ taken back,4-3w,4-2w 5
17Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:11^º 1:36º¿ 2 Msw 54000 87-95 7 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.80 Journalism120¸¡ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¨μ wcheck,bid ins,duel2nd 10
27Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :44¿¶ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 54000 97-88 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 b 3.00 Smooth Cruisein122¡ Mellencamp122¸¢ Journalism122¶¢ duel ins,game to wire 5
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00b 1/4 28 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 18/21 21 Feb 26 Hou 5F ft :59.4b 3/16 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 2/24

7
30-1Orange

Coastal Warrior
Gr/ro.g.3 War of Will - Minnelli by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (48-1-6-9)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50bg 17/45 7 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 3/35 22 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 5/6 4 Feb 26 Hou 3F gd :40b 4/4

8
20-1 Pink

Lee's Baby Boy 47 (L1)
B.g.3 Maxfield - Mema by Unbridled's Song, KY
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

47 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (10-1-1-4)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (107-16-11-23) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,340 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46^¹ 1:11»½ 1:38½º 2 Mcl 32000 48 55-43 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¿£ Fresu A 122 b 4.10 Flashy Fritz122«¬ Closing Time122½£ Pick It Up122¶£ 6w-ins,ins,angled out 9
05Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»¹ 1:13^º 1:40¿¹ 2 Mcl 32000 43 47-62 10 10¶¸ 9¶¶ 7¿ 4½¡ 4»£ Fresu A 122 b 20.80 982 Day Man122£ Flashy Fritz122º¢ Closing Time122£ 5w-ins,ins-2w,improved 10
21Jun25 Lrc1 ft 5f¿» :22^^ :45¾¹ :58º¿ 2 Msw 45000 15-35 3 6 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶º¢ Alsagoor A 120 b 18.70 Punto Forty119¶£ L Rankin119¡ St Petersburg119½ wbmpd st,inside,outrun 6
01Jun25 SA6 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21½¼ :44¿¼ :56¼¾ 2 Msw 60000 59-49 4 1 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶» 7¶» Baze T 119 b 15.00 949 Hey Nay Nay119¶¡ Brigante119¹¡ Won for Lou119¸£ inside, no menace 8
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Ded 3F ft :39b 4/4 7 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 11/11 27 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/12 18 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 8/9

9
8-1 Aqua

Oban 35 (L)
B.c.3 Constitution - Joyful Addiction by Munnings, KY
Black, Gold "HV", Gold Chevrons on White Sleeves

41 Own: Harrell Ventures LLC
Trn: Austin Gustafson (59-13-12-8)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (22-2-5-2) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,968 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 1 0 0 0 $510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,968
06Feb26 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¼ 3 Msw 33000 36-37 6 4 3¸ 4¹ 5¶¸ 4¶¸¢ Manrrique F J 122 bfL *1.70 Clockin In122¾£ Mucafaah122¸¡ Wadi Al Kouf122¶ trk btw, no rally 7
02Oct25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¹» 1:13½^ 1:43¼¾ 2 Msw 85000 43-45 8 10¶¹ 10¶» 10¸^ 10¹^ 10¸»£ Carmouche K 119 b 12.06 Behold the King119¨© Chambersville119¨μ Epic Desire119¹£ wsqueezed after start 10
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/8 1 Mar 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 29/38 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 37/54 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.3b 8/21

10
20-1 Purple

Borderland 42 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Essential Quality - Stage Stop by Valid Expectations, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

55 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (86-8-13-10)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,065 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,081
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,339 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,081

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,065
27Feb26 Hou4 ft 6Kº¶ :22¾º :46¶^ 1:17½^ 3 Msw 33000 36 19-57 7 7 7½ 7¾ 6¿ 5¿¡ Fuentes M 122 hL 8.90 Avery Place122¨μ Zampino122¹¢ Mucafaah122» last,svd grnd,improved 7
13Feb26 Hou2 fm p 1m¼¾ :48¼¿ 1:13½» 1:39¸¿ 3 Msw 33000 31 64-63 2 6¹£ 6¸£ 6¸¢ 6º£ 5¼ Fuentes M 122 ohL 16.30 Marc122º Friday Night Fever122¨μ Shanghai Cupid122¡ bid3w str,wrong lead 8
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 40-52 5 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 7¹£ 7¼ 6¶^¢ Pena B 119 bL 13.50 Eternal Mischief123¨μ Baker Hayfield123¨μ Zorro D' Oro123¡ sttld,no late kick 8
13Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¿» 1:14¹» 2 Mcl 20000-c 32-38 1 8 8½£ 7¶¹ 4¿¡ 3¿ Elliott S 118 2.10 Beyond Grateful119¶£ Kartwheel Kirby118½¢ Borderland118¼¡ no spd,rallied,gain3rd 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Rutherford Mike G. for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 5/15 29 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/19 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 8/20 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 9/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Mellencamp - has been gelded since last start.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

9 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA70)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Ratings Handicap 65 and less, State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 20, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

True Chief 63² (L)
Ch.f.4 Maximus Mischief - True Confession by Broken Vow, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

57 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (50-1-5-4)

MARIO FUENTES (105-13-16-12) 123

2026: 3 1 0 0 $9,283 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $9,753
2025: 11 2 0 2 $20,469 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,166
Life: 14 3 0 2 $29,752 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $18,258

Track: 4 1 0 0 $9,383
07Mar26 Hou6 fm p¶¾ 5f½¼ :20½» :43¼º :55º¿ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 59 94-68 7 1 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 5¾£ Pena B 123 L 8.80 Wauneka121¶¡ Spring in Paris119¨μ Annie's Joy123¸ brief duel,wknd upr st 9
07Feb26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¿ :21¼¹ :44½¶ :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 54 69-81 9 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Pena B 121 L 23.60 True Chief121¹¢ Happy N Smiling121¡ Flyin Withthe Boss121¸ sprinte clr, drew off 9
17Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¹ :22½¾ :46¾½ 1:05»½ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 60 58-26 2 3 3¡ 3¶ 7½¡ 7¸¶£ Figueroa C 123 L 13.00 Yoda Winner123¶¢ Let Her Be121¶¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¹£ press 2wd,tired 7
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61 105-60 9 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¸¡ Hernandez J A 118» L 18.70 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ bid, lead, no finish 10
06Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46º» :59½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59 69-69 2 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Hernandez J A 117» L 5.00 True Chief117¡ Tarkington Sunrise119º£ Call Sadie123¨μ clear, held on well 10

2
20-1 White

Rumpus 63 (L)
Ch.m.8 Kantharos - Quite a Ruckus by Richter Scale, ON
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

69 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (50-1-5-4)

SANTOS RIVERA (67-3-10-3) 121

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 47 4 12 3 $128,408
2025: 15 1 1 2 $23,761 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 1 $27,629
Life: 68 5 14 5 $164,147 Distance: 53 5 10 4 $135,941

Track: 14 2 2 1 $32,986
07Mar26 Hou6 fm p¶¾ 5f½¼ :20½» :43¼º :55º¿ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 61 50-65 6 9 9¼£ 9»£ 8½¢ 7¿£ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 21.00 Wauneka121¶¡ Spring in Paris119¨μ Annie's Joy123¸ wstmbld st,3-4w,mildly 9
07Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¹ :21»¶ :44º¼ :56¹^ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3m 64 76-59 4 2 3¨μ 4¶¡ 6»¢ 7¶¸¡ Pena B 121 fL 17.70 Fine Finish121¶¢ Tizawiz121¶ Banterra121» prssd pace, faded 8
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 66 42-73 5 5 2¶ 2¶ 5¹ 6¹¡ Guerra R 121 L 7.20 Bling It to Me121¨μ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ trk3w,gd fnsh,outkickd 6
08Jan26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»» :21º¾ :44¼½ :57¶¸ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 61 88-81 5 6 5º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 4º¡ Lopez P 119 L 40.80 Bayou Bertie116¸¢ De' Ans Eighty119¶¢ Call'em All119¶ mv up btw, flattened 7
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 68 100-73 8 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez J L 121 L 49.20 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ tracked 3w, backed off 8

3
12-1 Blue

Phunk 71² (L)
Ch.m.6 The Hunk - Ess E Cee by Lawyer Ron, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

72 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (31-3-0-4)

LANE J. LUZZI (120-23-18-18) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $4,216 Turf: 14 1 5 2 $75,580
2025: 7 0 4 2 $40,752 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,977
Life: 29 4 6 2 $107,753 Distance: 17 2 5 2 $85,402

Track: 13 1 3 0 $31,938
28Feb26 Hou9 fm p¹^ 5f¶¸¼ :20¾» :44¸¼ :56½¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw1/x-N 73 84-58 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 4½¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 bhL 3.00 Successfulpath123º£ Itty Bitty Baby121¸¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¨μ rushed up,yielded late 8
07Feb26 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¹ :21»¶ :44º¼ :56¹^ 3gk Aoc 35000nw1/3m 76 63-65 2 7 8¸ 8¹¡ 7»£ 6¶^¡ Diaz R 121 bL 8.00 Fine Finish121¶¢ Tizawiz121¶ Banterra121» wkeen,steadied 7/16 8
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 76 49-78 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¡ Pena B 122 bL 4.90 Bling It to Me121¨μ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ clear,overtaken late 6
20Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5fº^ :20¾^ :44^¾ :56º½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 143-87 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Eramia R E 119 bfhL 9.30 Dr. Ray D.122£ Lady Crush119¨μ Bling It to Me119¡ pace inside, weakened, 8
04Sep25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21¹½ :44¿¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 30000 121-77 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡* Morales A X 120 bfhL *2.00 1063 Bling It to Me120¶ Stone Cold Lover120¶¢ Tell Me When120¶¢ duel inside, faltered,PL3rd 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :40b 11/15

4
9-2 Yellow

Spa City Girl 62 (L)
B.m.5 Free Drop Billy - Kauai Nana by Sea Prince, AR
Black, White "W", White Chevrons on Sleeves

71 Own: Robert L. Tucker and Ernie Witt, II
Trn: Ernie Witt II (4-1-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (68-16-6-11) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,466 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $22,866
2025: 1 0 0 0 $718 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $23,584 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $22,866

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,466
07Mar26 Hou6 fm p¶¾ 5f½¼ :20½» :43¼º :55º¿ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 52 66-81 5 6 7º¢ 7¹¢ 5º 4¹£ Alvarez J L 123 L 7.60 Wauneka121¶¡ Spring in Paris119¨μ Annie's Joy123¸ wmd-pk,bid4w,rallied 9
14Feb26 Hou6 fm p 5f¹¾ :22^º :45¹¿ :57¿¹ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 51 82-81 8 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Alvarez J L 121 L 2.10 Spa City Girl121¸¢ My Boy Vander121¨μ Itty Bitty Baby121¸£ stlk3w,bid3/16,drw off 8
28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^½ 1:11¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64-45 1 11 7¹£ 7» 11¶¹ 12¶¹¡ Arrieta F 119 L 8.60 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£ woff slow,traffic 7/16 12
03Sep24 Lad7 fm p 5f :22º¶ :45º½ :57»¸ 3gk Msw 19000 71-83 3 11 4¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1»¢ Vargas J P 121 L 16.30 Spa City Girl121»¢ Over the Clouds121¶ Adamantly124¨μ rail bid, 2wupr, best 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 5/8 18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :52b 13/14 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 129/141

5
3-1 Green

Saltwater Taffy 73 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Shore Bird by War Front, KY
Dark Green, White "APG", Dark Green Blocks on White Sleeves

80 Own: Austin Gustafson
Trn: Owner (59-13-12-8)

IRAM V. DIEGO (91-13-26-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,784 Turf: 10 2 3 3 $87,294
2025: 5 3 1 0 $53,207 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 4 $108,758 Distance: 8 3 2 2 $69,191

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,784
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 69 34-80 1 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 4¸ 3£ Vazquez R A 123 L *1.40 Bling It to Me121¨μ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ ins,bxd turn,gain3rd 6
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 83 90-88 2 6 6¸ 6¶£ 1¡ 1¶¡ Vazquez R A 122 L 2.10 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ swung 4w, best late 10
18Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¹ :45¿º :58¶½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 75-81 9 4 3¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Manrrique F J 125 L *1.40 1168 Rubia125«¬ Saltwater Taffy125¨μ Tapitsgotapistol122¶¢ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 10
30Aug25 RP1 ft u 5fº» :22»º :46º¾ :59¹¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 81-76 3 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Manrrique F J 125 L 1163 Saltwater Taffy125£ Princess Mitole122¶¡ On Wing125£ declared no contest 8
29Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21º¼ :44¼¿ :56¼¸ 3gk Msw 33000 68-65 3 5 3º¡ 3º 2¸¡ 2¨μ* Manrrique F J 124 L *.60 1121 Perdido Star120¨μ Saltwater Taffy124¸¢ Marette120«¬ gaining, 2nd best,PL1st 10
Workout(s): a13 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36b 1/10 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 43/64

6
8-5 Black

Bellavinino 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Get Stormy - Lancelots Lady by Gauntlet, KY
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Hoop on Sleeves

80 Own: L. William (Bill) and Corinne Heiligbrodt
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (182-38-39-21)

STEWART ELLIOTT (148-32-28-21) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 10 2 2 1 $270,920
2025: 6 1 0 2 $32,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $275,112 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Feb26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45¿¾ 1:19¸» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 80-66 10 3 8¹£ 9¼ 10¾¢ 10¶¹ Ramos J D 124 L 9.81 Salt124¸¢ Family124¶¡ Kiss Me Again124«¬ 5p, outrun 10
31Oct25 GP10 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :45¾¿ 1:08¿¶ 1:39¼º 3 k Stk - CellrShrzB - 75k 83 105-89 1 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 7º£ 4»¡ 5¹£ Camacho S 120 f 14.40 Crafty Collector120¶ Mischief in Motion123¶¢ Ramsey Pond120£ trck btw 2w,mild rally 9
29Jun25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¼¸ 1:11¿¾ 1:35º¼ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 67-84 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3¡ Zayas E J 120 fL *1.00 Le Touche118¡ Annie Goodbody120¨© Bellavinino120» bid 3w,led late,bested 7
07Jun25 GP9 fm p¶^ 1B¶¹ :46¿¾ 1:09½^ 1:40»^ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 75k 102-81 2 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4¸ 3¼ 6¿ Zayas E J 118 f 2.70 Starship Impulsive123º¡ Miss Mary Nell120£ Olivia Valentina118¸£ advance 4w,flattened 8
01Mar25 GP4 fm p 1m½½ :46»¶ 1:10¸¸ 1:33»½ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 215k 87-94 8 8½ 8º¢ 9º 8¸¡ 8¹ Dettori L 119 12.70 Vixen121¨μ Mrs Worldwide121«¬ Daisy Flyer119¨© svd gnd,no threat 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 14/19 15 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 3/16 7 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :52.3b 21/22 31 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :39.1b 2/3

7
6-1 Orange

Jalapena Lena 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Army Mule - Seven Clubs by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, White and Blue, White Star, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves

63 Own: Lone Star Racing Club
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (61-7-10-14)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (148-24-16-20) 119

2026: 2 1 0 1 $27,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $27,286 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,700

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,586
21Feb26 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22½½ :46º½ :59¹¶ 3 k Msw 39500 58-68 3 3 1¡ 1º 1º 1¹£ Hernandez J A 117» L *.30 Jalapena Lena117¹£ Authentic Queen121½ Jawdropper121¸ unchllngd, going away 7
07Feb26 Hou6 ft 5Kº» :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:04¹^ 3 k Msw 33000 72-58 9 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹£ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 8.20 She's a Showboat122¹¡ Leila Mae122¨μ Jalapena Lena122¨μ duel ins,passed for2nd 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1bg 3/54 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/11 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4bg 6/21 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 13/64

8
15-1 Pink

Magic Glass 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Good Magic - Majestic Heat by Unusual Heat, KY
Black, Black "M" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

59 Own: Rosie Angela Morris
Trn: Rowdy Morris (1-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (85-20-14-14) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,174 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $5,223
2025: 11 2 1 1 $29,766 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 28 4 3 4 $80,879 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $20,992

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,490
20Feb26 Hou2 ft 1mº» :48»½ 1:13º¸ 1:39¼» 3gk Rhp 70-56/34500 62 47-42 3 2¸ 2¸ 5¼¡ 4¿ 4¶¼¡ Luzzi L J 122 L 19.60 Nomoretanlines122½ Blameitonmidnight121¨μ Midnight Lady124¿¢ no late response 6
15Jan26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50^¸ 1:15^^ 1:41¶¹ 4gk Alw 37000nw1/x 63 31-66 1 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6¹£ 4º¡ 5¼ Dominguez J 120 L 44.10 Sweet Note120¶¡ Nomoretanlines120¶ No Map Needed120¹¢ saved ground, no avail 6
03Jan26 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :47¾^ 1:20¶¸ 4gk Alw 37000nw1/x 64 59-59 1 2 5» 7½ 6¼¡ 7¶º£ Journet J 120 L 73.10 Our Keepsake120¾ Honest Angus120¡ Misty Mood120«¬ saved ground, no avail 8
20Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :47¿¿ 1:20½¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 68 76-67 1 4 1«¬ 3¡ 3¨μ 3º¢ Mudd J 115» L 19.00 Bold Exaggeration120¹¢ Misty Mood120¶ Magic Glass115¡ speed, game try 8
25Oct25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:13^¼ 1:40¾^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 62 86-75 4 4¶ 5¸ 5º¢ 5¹¡ 5º¢ Dominguez J 120 L 34.60 Forgotten Fortune120¡ No Map Needed120£ Honest Angus120¶¢ contention, no kick 7

9
20-1 Aqua

Sheri's Prada 62² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Texas Bling - Kimbell's Prada by Authenticate, TX
Orange, White Longhorns, White Longhorn on Sleeves

54 Own: Hall's Family Trust
Trn: Danny Pish (70-10-8-13)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (87-16-13-14) 123

2026: 3 1 0 1 $8,014 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 5 1 0 1 $8,561 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 2 $31,558 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,240

Track: 3 1 0 1 $8,014
08Mar26 Hou4 ft 6fº» :22½» :46¼º 1:12¶¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 63 63-69 3 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Parker D L 121 L *3.70 Sheri's Prada121¶£ Capetown Candy121¨μ Mathurine121¡ well-handled, won clr 8
15Feb26 Hou6 ft 6Kº» :23¶¸ :46¼» 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 59 64-54 8 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 3½¡ Parker D L 121 L 5.30 Secured121¸ Capetown Candy121»¡ Sheri's Prada121¨© vied3w,outkickd,svd3rd 8
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 60 12-53 3 6 6¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 5½¢ Hamilton W 123 L 5.60 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ wsvd grnd rear,outkickd 6
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 57 55-63 1 5 6º¢ 6º¡ 6¼ 5¼ Hamilton W 119 L 7.80 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ winside, squeezed 1/4 7
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 61-66 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Elliott S 118 L 3.50 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ vied inside, driving 12
Workout(s): a7 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :35b 1/15 10 Jan 26 Hou 3F gd :37.3b 5/6 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 7/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"




